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Performance Comfort

PERFORMANCE COMFORT (PC) – ORGANIC CARBON
Mit seiner besonderen Mischung kombiniert der Performance 
Comfort (PC) Belag hohe Bremsleistung mit bestem Komfort. 
Die organische Mischung mit erhöhtem Carbonanteil 
gewährleistet optimierte Verzögerungswerte bei geringster 
Hitzeentwicklung. So bleibt die Bremshydraulik auch bei 
Dauerbeanspruchung cool. Die Beläge setzen wenig Brems-
staub frei – das hält Umwelt und Motorrad sauberer.

Dank der scheibenschonenden Mischung sind die Beläge 
für alle gängigen Bremsscheiben aus Edelstahl oder Guss, 
verchromtem und poliertem Stahl geeignet. Das NRS System 
verbindet den Belag unlösbar mit der Rückenplatte und sorgt 
für einen gleichbleibenden Druckpunkt bis zur Verschleiß-
grenze. Der Belag eignet sich hervorragend für Custombikes, 
Chopper, Cruiser und viele andere Motorräder, wie zum 
Beispiel ältere Sportbikes.

PERFORMANCE COMFORT (PC) – ORGANIC CARBON
With its special mixture, the Performance Comfort (PC) pad 
combines high braking performance and exceptional comfort.
The organic mixture with increased carbon content ensures 
optimized deceleration values with the least heat develop-
ment. The brake hydraulics thus remain cool even under con - 
tinuous use. The pads release little brake dust, which keeps 
the environment and the motorcycle cleaner.

Because the mixture is easy on the discs, the linings are 
suitable for all popular brake discs of stainless steel or 
die-cast, chrome-plated and polished steel. The NRS system 
permanently attaches the lining to the back plate and ensures 
a constant pressure point up to the wear limit. The lining is 
particularly suited to custom bikes, choppers, cruisers and 
many other motorcycles, such as older sport bikes.

 • organischer Performancebelag mit erhöhtem Carbonanteil 
 • geräuscharme Mischung für hohen Bremskomfort
 • geringer Wärmedurchgang schont das Bremssystem
 • scheibenschonende Mischung 
 • kompatibel mit Bremsscheiben aus Edelstahl oder Guss, 
verchromtem und poliertem Stahl

 • geringe Bremsstaubentwicklung
 • für Custombikes hervorragend geeignet
 • patentierte NRS Technologie 

 • organic performance lining with increased carbon content 
 • low-noise mixture for high braking comfort
 • low heat transfer protects the brake system
 • mixture is easy on the discs
 • compatible with brake discs of stainless steel or die cast, 
chrome-plated and polished steel

 • low brake dust development
 • exceptionally suitable for custom bikes
 • patented NRS technology

Bremsbeläge
Brake pads



1.03

BREMSBELÄGE  |  BRAKE PADS

1.02

BREMSBELÄGE  |  BRAKE PADS

Perf. wet Perf. dry Perf. cold Perf. hot Fading Longlife Price Remarks

MCB...
(allround)  ���� ���� ��� ��� ���� ��� ����� high coverage

MCB... PC  ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ��� ��� Custom, classic bikes

MCB... SV ����� ����� ����� ���� ����� ���� ��� big bikes, sportbikes

MCB... SH ����� ����� ����� ���� ����� ���� ��� big bikes, sportbikes

MCB... SRT ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� �� premium

Perf. wet Perf. dry Perf. cold Perf. hot Fading Longlife Price Remarks

MCB...
(allround)  ���� ���� ��� ��� ���� ��� ���� small scooters

MCB... EC  ���� ���� ��� ��� ���� ��� ����� low costs

MCB... SR  ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� small scooters

MCB... SRM  ����� ����� ����� ���� ����� ���� ��� premium

Perf. wet Perf. dry Perf. cold Perf. hot Fading Longlife Price Remarks

MCB...
(allround)  �� ���� ���� ��� ��� �� ���� street use only

MCB... SI  ����� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ��� high coverage

MCB... RSI  ���� ����� ����� ����� ����� ��� �� premium

MCB... EC  �� ���� ���� ��� ��� �� ����� low costs

Perf. wet Perf. dry Perf. cold Perf. hot Fading Longlife Price Remarks

MCB... SRQ  ���� ���� ���� ��� ��� �� ����� < sportbikes 600 ccm

MCB... SRT  ���� ���� ���� ��� ���� ���� ���� road & track

MCB... CRQ  ���� ���� ��� ���� ���� ���� ���� high coverage

MCB... SCR  ���� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� �� professionals only

Perf. = Performance ����� = premium

ALLROUND ORGANIC

ALLROUND ORGANIC ALLROUND ORGANIC

SRQ SINTERPC ORGANIC

EC ORGANIC SI SINTER

SRT SINTERSV SINTER

SR SINTER RSI SINTER

CRQ CARBONSH SINTER

SRM SINTER EC ORGANIC

SCR SINTERSRT SINTER

ABE | TÜV approved

ABE | TÜV approved ABE | TÜV approved

ABE | TÜV approved

ABE | TÜV approved ABE | TÜV approved

ABE | TÜV approvedABE | TÜV approved ABE | TÜV approved ABE | TÜV approved

ABE | TÜV approved ABE | TÜV approved

Scooter

Road/Custom Racing

Offroad
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pressure point up to the wear limit. With 
a mixture that is easy on the discs, the 
pad is suitable for all popular brake discs 
of stainless steel or die-cast, chrome-pla-
ted and polished steel on custom bikes, 
cruisers and many other motorcycles, 
e.g. older sport bikes.

SRQ – SINTER TRACK
 • Sportbelag für Trainings und 
Super Moto

 •  sehr direktes Ansprechverhalten
 •  geringe Handkraft notwendig
 •  sehr gute Bremsleistung 

 • sports pad for training and 
Super Moto

 •  very direct response
 •  low hand force required
 •  very good braking performance

SRC – SINTER-CARBON, NRS
 • nur für professionelle Einsätze
 •  thermische Anpassung notwendig
 •  hohe Lebensdauer ohne Aushärtung
 •  bevorzugt für extreme Bremsenkurse 
oder Langstreckenrennen 

 •  only for professional use
 •  thermal adaptation required
 •  long service life without hardening
 •  preferred for extreme braking circuits 
or endurance races

CRQ – HYPER-CARBON, NRS
 •  bewährter Rennbelag auf Carbonbasis
 •   NRS Technologie ermöglicht konstan-
ten Druckpunkt bis zur Verschleiß-
grenze

 •  höhere Haltbarkeit gegenüber SRQ 

 •  proven racing pad on carbon basis
 •   NRS technology allows constant 
pressure point up to the wear limit

 •  greater durability compared to SRQ

ALLROUND – ORGANIC, NRS
 • bewährte Mischung, vielseitig 
ein setzbar

 • schwarz lackierte Rückenplatten
 • patentierte NRS- Technologie
 • gute Lebensdauer und Scheiben-
verträglichkeit 

 • proven compound, versatile use
 • backing plates painted black
 • patented NRS technology
 • good service life and disc 
com pati bility

EC – ORGANIC, NRS
 • Mischung für Offroad, Roller und 
niedrig motorisierte Fahrzeuge

 • sehr attraktives Preisniveau
 • optimale Leistung nach Einfahrzeit
 • unter trockenen Bedingungen gute 
Standzeit, auch im Gelände

 • compound for offroad, scooters and 
low-power vehicles

 • very attractive pricing
 • optimum performance after  
bedding-in period

 • high durability under dry conditions

PC – ORGANIC, NRS
 • organischer Performancebelag 
mit höherem Carbonanteil

 • geräuscharme Mischung für hohen 
Bremskomfort

 • kompatibel mit Bremsscheiben aus 
Edelstahl oder Guss, verchromtem 
und poliertem Stahl

 • geringe Bremsstaubentwicklung

 • organic performance pad with  
increased carbon content 

 • low-noise mixture for high braking 
comfort

 • compatible with brake discs of  
stainless steel or die-cast, chrome- 
plated and polished steel

 • low brake dust development

SRT – SINTER ROAD & TRACK, NRS
 • Premium Mischung für modernste 
Bremsentechnologie mit hoher Be-
lastbarkeit und perfekter Dosierbarkeit

 • beste Standfestigkeit auch im 
Amateur-Rennsport

 • gute Scheibenverträglichkeit 

 • premium compound for state-of-the-
art brake technology with high durabi-
lity and perfect modulation

 • best stability, also for amateur racing
 • good disc compatibility

SV/SH – SINTER STREET
 • für Hochleistungsmotorräder, an-
spruchsvolle Tourer und Custom 
Fahrzeuge

 • ideale Bremskombination von Vorder- 
zu Hinterachse

 • kurze Einbremsphase 

 • for high-performance motorcycles, 
sophisticated touring bikers and 
custom vehicles

 • ideal braking combination between 
front and rear axle

 • short bedding-in period

RSI – SINTER OFFROAD 
 •  professioneller Offroad-Rennsport-Belag
 •  überragende Performance und   thermisch hoch belastbar
 • direktes Ansprechverhalten 

 •  professional competitive racing pad
 •  superior performance and   high thermal resistance
 •  direct response

SI – SINTER OFFROAD
 • hohe Materialfestigkeit auch bei extremen Einsätzen
 • sehr gute Haltbarkeit trotz Sand und Schlamm
 • konzipiert für Moto Cross, Enduro, Quad/ATV 

 • high material strength for extreme conditions
 • very good durability even in sand and mud
 • designed for Moto Cross, Enduro, Quad/ATV

SRM – SINTER SCOOTER
 • speziell für größere Roller entwickelt
 • gut dosierbar, hohe Bremsleistung
 • ohne besondere Einbremsphase
 • komfortables Bremsen bei hoher 
Haltbarkeit 

 • especially developed for larger 
scooters

 • good controllability while high 
braking performance

 • without special bedding-in period
 • comfortable braking with great 
durability

Bremsbeläge »Street« mit ABE
Brake pads »Street«, TÜV approved

Bremsbeläge »Fun & Race«
Brake pads »Fun & Race«

NEU
NEWPERFORMANCE COMFORT (PC)

Mit seiner organischen Carbon-Mischung 
vereint der Performance Comfort (PC) 
Belag hohe Bremsleistung und besten 
Komfort. Er gewährleistet optimierte Ver-
zögerungswerte bei geringster Hitzeent-
wicklung und somit eine coole Bremshy-
draulik – auch bei Dauerbeanspruchung. 
Dank reduzierter Bremsstaubfreisetzung 
bleiben Umwelt und Motorrad sauberer. 
Das NRS System verbindet das Belag-
material unlösbar mit der Rückenplatte 
und sorgt für einen gleichbleibenden 
Druckpunkt bis zur Verschleißgrenze. 
Der Belag mit scheibenschonender 
Mischung eignet sich für alle gängigen 
Bremsscheiben aus Edelstahl oder Guss, 

verchromtem und poliertem Stahl an 
Custombikes, Cruisern und viele anderen 
Motorrädern, z. B. älteren Sportbikes.

With its organic carbon mixture, the 
Performance Comfort (PC) pad combines 
high braking performance and exceptio-
nal comfort. It ensures optimized decele-
ration values with the least possible heat 
development, thus keeping the brake 
hydraulics cool even under constant 
use. The environment and the motor-
cycle stay cleaner thanks to the limited 
release of brake dust. The NRS system 
permanently attaches the lining material 
to the back plate and ensures a constant 

� 0ٜ
TÜV
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Reibbelag (Abb. Sintermetall)
Friction lining (fig. sinter)

Kennzahl für die Reibwertkategorie 
Code for the friction coefficient 
category

Trägerplatte 
Backing plate

Nut zum Ausgasen und Ableiten 
von Wasser und Bremsstaub
Groove for air expulsion and draining 
water and brake dust

KBA-Nummer = ABE 
Homologation code

Eingestanzter Produktionscode 
Punched production code

Hersteller-Logo 
Manufacturer’s logo

Artikelnummer 
Part number

Erstklassige Performance bei allen Wetterbedingungen.  
Das leichte Trägermaterial besteht aus hochfestem Alumi-
nium mit korrosionsgeschützter Oberfläche. Mitgeliefert 
werden neue Bremsfedern aus bestem Federstahl für  
eine lange Lebensdauer und einwandfreie Funktion.

Top-notch performance under all weather conditions. 
The light substrate consists of high-strength aluminum 
with an anti-corrosion surface. New brake springs of 
the best spring steel are included for a long service life 
and faultless performance.

Scheibenbremsbeläge
Disc brake pads

Bremsbacken
Brake shoes

NRS TECHNOLOGIE

Einzigartiges, patentiertes Verfahren zur Aufbringung von Belagmaterial. Die Rückenplat-
ten werden mit einem speziellen Hakenprofil versehen, welches sich unlösbar im Belag-
material verankert. Damit kann ein Verlust von Reibmaterial unter extremen thermischen 
Beding ungen ausgeschlossen werden, z. B. im Rennsport, bei Passabfahrten.

NRS wird bei den organischen Belägen, bei Hypercarbon und jetzt erstmalig auch 
bei Sinter SRT und SCR eingesetzt.

NRS TECHNOLOGY

Unique, patented method for applying lining material. The backing plates feature a special 
hook profile which is permanently embedded into the lining material. This precludes 
loss of friction material under extreme thermal conditions, e.g. in competitive racing or 
during pass descents. 

NRS is used for the organic pads, for hypercarbon and now for the first time also 
for Sinter SRT and SCR.

BESTELL-NR.
AB S. 1.132

ORDER NO. SEE 
FROM P. 1.132

NRS
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Adly (Her Chee)
SF 25 Silver Fox 00-  MCB 590 EC MCS 962

50 Cat 01-  MCB 590 EC
50 Fox 00-  MCB 590 EC MCS 962

AT 50 Air Tech 08-  MCB 519 EC SR
NB 50 Nobel 08-  MCB 519 EC SR
P 50 Panther 02-  MCB 519 EC SR MCS 962
RT 50 Road Tracer 02-  MCB 590 EC MCS 962
SF 50 Silver Fox 00-05  MCB 590 EC MCS 962
SF 50 Silver Fox 06-  MCB 519 EC MCS 962
SS 50 Super Sonic 00-  MCB 519 EC SR MCB 519 EC SR
TB 50 Thunderbike 97-  MCB 519 EC SR MCB 519 EC SR

50 Jet 96-  MCB 519 EC SR MCS 962
100 Cat 01-  MCB 590 EC
125 Cat 01-  MCB 590 EC

SS 125 Super Sonic 01-  MCB 519 EC SR
TB 125 Thunderbike TB-125 99-04  MCB 519 EC SR MCB 519 EC SR
ATV 150 Crossover 05-09  * MCB 519 SI EC MCB 519 SI EC
ATV 150 Crossroad 06-10  * MCB 519 SI EC MCB 519 SI EC
ATV 150 Crossroad Sentinel 06-10  * MCB 760 SI MCB 805 SI
ATV 150 Sport 04-09  * MCB 519 SI EC MCB 519 SI EC

150 Interceptor 05-  * MCB 519 SI EC MCB 519 SI EC
280 Canyon 07-09  Herkules * MCB 760 SI MCB 805 SI
280 Hurricane 07-  Herkules * MCB 760 SI MCB 805 SI

ATV 300 Buffalo 05-06  * MCB 517 MCB 517
ATV 300 Crossover 05-09  * MCB 760 SI MCB 805 SI
ATV 300 Crossroad 05-10  * MCB 760 SI MCB 805 SI
ATV 300 Sport 07-  * MCB 760 SI MCB 805 SI
ATV 300 Utility 04-09  * MCB 760 SI MCB 805 SI

300 Hurricane XS 07-  Herkules * MCB 760 SI MCB 805 SI
300 Interceptor 07-  Herkules * MCB 519 SI EC MCB 519 SI EC
320 Canyon, SE 07-  Herkules * MCB 760 SI MCB 805 SI
320 Hurricane 07-  Herkules * MCB 760 SI MCB 805 SI
320 Hurricane S Flat 07-  Herkules * MCB 760 SI MCB 805 SI
400 Hurricane XS 13-  Herkules * MCB 760 SI MCB 805 SI
500 S Hurricane 08-  Herkules * MCB 760 SI MCB 805 SI

Aeon
50 Aero 06-  MCB 519 EC SR
50 Nox 06-  MCB 519 EC SR
50 Regal 06-  MCB 519 EC SR
50 Torch 06-  MCB 519 EC SR

100 Nox 06-  MCB 519 EC SR
100 Pulsar 06-  MCB 519 EC SR
125 Co-in 14-  MCB 519 EC SR
125 Elite i 12-  MCB 689 EC MCB 519 EC
125 My i 12-  MCB 689 EC MCB 519 EC
125 Nox 06-  MCB 519 EC SR
125 Overland 02-  MCB 615 SI EC
125 Öz 14-  MCB 663 EC
125 Pulsar 06-  MCB 519 EC SR
125 Urban i 11  MCB 689 EC MCB 523
125 Urban i 12-13  MCB 689 EC MCB 519 EC
150 Nox 06-  MCB 519 EC SR
150 Pulsar 06-  MCB 519 EC SR
180 Overland 02-  MCB 615 SI EC
200 Elite i 11-  MCB 689 EC MCB 519 EC
200 Two Hundred 06-  * MCB 519 SI EC MCB 519 SI EC
220 Cobra 05-12  * MCB 519 SI EC MCB 523 SI
300 Overland 06-  * MCB 519 SI EC MCB 519 SI EC
320 Cobra 08-  * MCB 519 SI MCB 582 SI
350 Cobra 09-  * MCB 519 SI MCB 582 SI
350 Crossland 11-  * MCB 519 SI MCB 615 SI
350 Elite i 12-  MCB 689 EC MCB 519 EC
350 Urban i 11-  MCB 689 EC MCB 519 EC
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      ....................... Parkbremse | parking brake

      ....................... linke Seite | left side
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Aprilia
MX 50 ST 03-05  MCB 664 EC MCB 552
RS 50 Extrema, Replica HP/LM 93-94  MCB 578 MCB 75
RS 50 Extrema, Replica MM 95-98  MCB 644 EC MCB 552
RS 50 Extrema, Replica PG 99-01  MCB 664 EC MCB 552
RS 50 Extrema, Replica SE 02-03  MCB 664 EC MCB 552
RS 50 Replica PL 06-10  MCB 664 EC MCB 552
RS 50 Replica SE 04-05  MCB 664 EC MCB 552
RS-4 50 TK 11  MCB 780 SV MCB 535 EC
RS-4 50 TK 12-13  MCB 780 SV MCB 519 EC
RS-4 50 VX 14-  MCB 780 SV MCB 519 EC
RX 50 Racing ST 04-06  MCB 664 EC MCB 552
RX 50 FZ/HB/LR 91-94  MCB 629 MCB 552
RX 50 MU/ST 95-04  MCB 664 EC MCB 552
RX 50 PV 06-  MCB 664 EC MCB 535 EC
SR 50 AC LB 93-96  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
SR 50 Ditech RL 00-03  MCB 644 EC MCB 710 EC
SR 50 Ditech LC LC 02-03  MCB 644 EC MCB 710 EC
SR 50 Ditech Racing RL/VF 01-05  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 710 EC
SR 50 Ditech Replica RL/VF 01-05  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 710 EC
SR 50 Ditech Street LC TE 03-05  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 710 EC
SR 50 LC MR/LC/MZ 93-99  MCB 644 EC MCS 800
SR 50 LC RLA 00-02  MCB 644 EC MCS 800
SR 50 Motard LBMC 12-  MCB 744 SRM EC MCS 994
SR 50 Netscaper MZ 97-98  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
SR 50 R Ditech Factory VF 04-  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 710 EC
SR 50 R LC VF 04-  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 710 EC
SR 50 Racing MZ 97-99  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 674 EC SR
SR 50 Racing RL 00-  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 710 EC
SR 50 Replica MR/LC 96  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
SR 50 Replica MZ 97  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 674 EC SR
SR 50 Sport RL 00-02  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 710 EC
SR 50 Stealth MZ 96-00  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 674 EC SR
SR 50 Street TE 04-  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 710 EC
SR 50 Urban Kid LB/GP 92-93  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
SR 50 www LY 97-02  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
SX 50 Ltd. 14-  MCB 582 SI MCB 519 SI EC
SX 50 SM PV 06-13  MCB 734 EC MCB 535 EC SR

100 Scarabeo 4T RE 00-01  MCB 709 SRM EC MCS 994
100 Scarabeo 4T SA/VA 01-09  MCB 709 SRM EC MCS 994
125 Atlantic SP 03-11  MCB 726 SRM MCB 710 SRM EC
125 Atlantic i.e. 12-  MCB 726 SRM MCB 710 SRM EC
125 Classic (Red rose) FQ 90-95  MCB 629 MCB 75
125 Classic (Red rose) MF 96-01  MCB 629
125 Compay 09-  MCB 709 SRM EC MCS 994
125 Habana PM 99-01  MCB 709 SRM EC MCS 994
125 Habana Custom PM 99-01  MCB 709 SRM EC MCS 994
125 Leonardo MB 96-98  MCB 708 EC MCB 696 EC SR
125 Leonardo MB 99-04  MCB 709 SRM EC MCB 709 SRM EC
125 Leonardo TB 05-06  MCB 709 SRM EC MCB 709 SRM EC
125 Mojito PM/RY 02-04  MCB 709 SRM EC MCS 994
125 Mojito Custom PM/RY 02-07  MCB 709 SRM EC MCS 994
125 Mojito Custom SZ 08-  MCB 709 SRM EC MCS 994
125 Pegaso 90-91  Brembo MCB 629 MCB 517
125 Pegaso 92-95  Grimeca MCB 664 EC MCB 628
125 Scarabeo PC 99-03  MCB 557 SRM MCB 710 SRM EC
125 Scarabeo TD 04-06  MCB 726 SRM MCB 710 SRM EC
125 Scarabeo VR 07-10  MCB 726 SRM MCB 710 SRM EC
125 Sport City VB 04-08  MCB 557 SRM MCB 710 SRM EC
125 Sport City Cube VB 08-  MCB 557 SRM MCB 710 SRM EC
125 Sport City One SG 08-11  MCB 744 SRM EC MCS 994
125 Tuareg Rally 86-88  MCB 557
125 Tuareg Rally GA 89  MCB 629 MCB 628
125 Tuareg Rally GB/GG 90-92  MCB 618 MCB 519 EC

Aeon
400 Cobra 10-  * MCB 519 SI MCB 519 SI EC
400 Crossland 12-  * MCB 519 SI MCB 582 SI
400 Elite i ABS 12-  MCB 849 SRM MCB 663 SRM
600 Overland 11-  * MCB 760 SI MCB 523 SI

AJP
PR3 125 Enduro 08-12  MCB 734 EC MCB 766 RSI
PR3 125 Enduro, Enduro Pro 13-  MCB 818 SI
PR3 125 Extreme 13-  MCB 818 SI
PR3 125 Supermotard 08-12  MCB 734 EC MCB 766 RSI
PR3 125 Supermoto 13-  MCB 818 SI
PR4 125 Enduro, Enduro Pro 13-  MCB 818 SI
PR4 125 Supermoto 13-  MCB 818 SI
PR4 125 Trial 13-  MCB 818 SI
MX 200 09-  MCB 734 EC MCB 535 EC
PR3 200 Enduro 08-12  MCB 734 EC MCB 766 RSI
PR3 200 Supermotard 08-12  MCB 734 EC MCB 766 RSI
PR3 240 MX 13-  MCB 818 SI
PR5 250 Enduro 09  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
PR5 250 Enduro 10-  MCB 818 SI
PR5 250 Extreme 12-  MCB 818 SI
PR5 250 Supermotard 09  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
PR5 250 Supermotard 10-  MCB 818 SI
PR7 650 Adventure 17-  MCB 818 SI MCB 575 SI RSI EC
Alfer
MC 80 87-  MCB 75 MCB 535 EC
MC 125 88-  MCB 572 MCB 75
VRE 125 4-stroke 00-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC

250 GR Enduro 88-  MCB 572 MCB 75
MC 250 88-  MCB 572 MCB 75
VR 250 Enduro 98-05  AU MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC

300 GR Enduro 88-  MCB 572 MCB 75
Aprilia

50 Amico 90-91  MCS 800 MCS 800
50 Amico GL HU 93-99  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
50 Amico LX GC 95-96  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
50 Amico Sport GC 92-93  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
50 Area 51 MY 99-02  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 674 EC SR
50 Classic GI 95-01  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
50 Compay 09-  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 984
50 Gulliver AC LH00 95-00  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
50 Gulliver LC LH04 96-00  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
50 Habana PK 98-02  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 818
50 Habana Custom PK 98-02  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 818
50 Mojito Custom TF 99-  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 818
50 Pegaso 92-94  MCB 664 MCB 552
50 Rally AC MD0 95-99  MCB 644 EC MCS 800
50 Rally AC MDH 00-04  MCB 644 EC MCS 800
50 Rally LC MDA 96-00  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 674 EC SR
50 Red Rose 88-89  MCB 564 SR
50 Red Rose Classic GI/LP 90-99  MCB 578
50 Scarabeo HS/LE 94-97  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
50 Scarabeo 4T SC 02-09  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
50 Scarabeo de Lux PF 98-02  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 674 EC SR
50 Scarabeo Ditech SC 02-06  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 710 EC
50 Scarabeo Street SC 05-09  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
50 Sonic AC, LC PB 99-02  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
50 Sonic LC TL 11-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
50 Sport City 4T SB 08-09  MCB 744 EC MCS 800
50 Sport City one 2T SB 08-11  MCB 744 EC MCS 800
50 Tuareg -86  MCB 75 SI
50 Tuareg 87-  MCB 578 MCB 75
50 Tuareg Rally 90-  MCB 578 MCB 552
50 Tuono 03-04  MCB 734 EC MCB 75

AF1 50 Futura 88-92  MCB 578 MCB 552
AF1 50 Replica 87  MCB 579 MCB 75
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Aprilia
400 Scarabeo i.e. VR 06-09  Grimeca MCB 557 SRM MCB 710 SRM

MXV 450 VT 09-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
RXV 450 Enduro VP 06-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
SXV 450 Supermoto VS 05-13  MCB 793 RSI SRQ MCB 739 RSI

500 Atlantic PT 02-05  º MCB 557 SRM MCB 710 SRM EC
500 Atlantic PT 02-05  æ MCB 749 SRM
500 Atlantic Sprint VL 06-10  * MCB 726 SRM MCB 710 SRM
500 Scarabeo VR 02-06  * MCB 557 SRM MCB 710 SRM
500 Scarabeo ABS VR 03-06  * MCB 557 SRM MCB 710 SRM
500 Scarabeo i.e. VR 07-09  * MCB 557 SRM MCB 710 SRM
500 Scarabeo light VR 06  * MCB 557 SRM MCB 710 SRM

RXV 550 Enduro VP 06-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
SXV 550 Supermoto VS 05-15  MCB 793 RSI SRQ MCB 739 RSI

600 Pegaso FP 90-92  Brembo MCB 618 MCB 519
600 Tuareg Wind EP 86-89  MCB 557 MCB 628
600 Tuareg Wind EP 90-91  MCB 618 MCB 519 EC

ETX 600 86-  MCB 557 MCB 75
650 Moto 6.5 MH 95-01  MCB 671 SV MCB 523
650 Pegaso GA 91-95  MCB 652 MCB 523 SI
650 Pegaso MX 96  MCB 652 MCB 523 SI
650 Pegaso ML 97-00  MCB 671 SV MCB 523 SI
650 Pegaso Garda ML 99-00  MCB 671 SV MCB 523 SI
650 Pegaso i.e. RW 01-04  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH EC
650 Pegaso Strada VD 05-10  MCB 683 SV MCB 672 SH EC
650 Pegaso Factory VD 07-10  MCB 793 RSI SRQ MCB 672 SI RSI
650 Pegaso Trail VD 06-10  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 RSI EC

SL 750 Shiver RA 07-10  * MCB 785 SV SRQ MCB 672 SH
SL 750 Shiver ABS RA 10-18  * MCB 785 SV SRQ MCB 672 SH
SL 750 Shiver GT RA 09-10  * MCB 785 SV SRQ MCB 672 SH
SL 750 Shiver GT ABS RA 09-13  * MCB 785 SV SRQ MCB 672 SH
SMV 750 Dorsoduro SM 08-13  * MCB 785 SV SRQ MCB 672 SH
SMV 750 Dorsoduro ABS SM 09-17  * MCB 785 SV SRQ MCB 672 SH
SMV 750 Dorsoduro Factory SM 10-13  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 672 SH
SMV 750 Dorsoduro Factory ABS SM 10-13  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 672 SH
NA 850 Mana RC 07-12  * MCB 785 SV SRQ MCB 672 SH
NA 850 Mana RC 07-12  ƒ MCB 832 P
NA 850 Mana ABS RC 08-13  * MCB 785 SV SRQ MCB 672 SH
NA 850 Mana ABS RC 08-13  ƒ MCB 832 P
NA 850 Mana GT ABS RC 09-16  * MCB 785 SV SRQ MCB 672 SH
NA 850 Mana GT ABS RC 09-16  ƒ MCB 832 P
SRV 850 ABS M55 12-17  * MCB 648 SRM MCB 744 SRM
SRV 850 ABS M55 12-17  ƒ MCB 832P
SRV 850 i.e. M55 12-13  * MCB 648 SRM MCB 744 SRM
SRV 850 i.e. M55 12-13  ƒ MCB 832P
SL 900 Shiver ABS YB 17-  * MCB 785 SV SRQ MCB 672 SH
SMV 900 Dorsoduro ABS KB/YA 17-  * MCB 785 SV SRQ MCB 672 SH
ETV 1000 CapoNord PS 01-03  * MCB 671 SV MCB 700 SH
ETV 1000 CapoNord ABS PS 04-09  * MCB 671 SV MCB 700 SH
RST 1000 Mille Futura PW 01-04  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 648 SH
RSV 1000 Mille ME 98-00  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
RSV 1000 Mille RP 01-03  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
RSV 1000 R ME 00  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
RSV 1000 R RP 01-03  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
RSV 1000 R RR 04-10  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
RSV 1000 R Factory RR 04-10  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
RSV 1000 R Tuono RP 02-05  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
RSV 1000 R Tuono RR 06-08  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
RSV 1000 Tuono R Factory RP 04-05  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
RSV 1000 Tuono R Factory RR 06-11  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
RSV4 1000 Factory RK 10-12  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
RSV4 1000 Factory APRC RK 11-13  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
RSV4 1000 Factory APRC ABS RK 13-15  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
RSV4 1000 R RK 10  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ

Aprilia
125 Tuareg Wind 88-89  MCB 579 SI MCB 552
125 Tuareg Wind 90-  MCB 629 MCB 628
125 Tuono SF 03-04  MCB 572 RQ MCB 75
125 Tuono ABS KC 17-  MCB 780 SV MCB 519 EC

AF1 125 Futura FM 89-92  MCB 572 RQ MCB 75
AF1 125 Sentesi Replica 88-89  MCB 579 MCB 75
ETX 125 PH 98-00  MCB 664 EC MCB 628
MX 125 TZ 04-07  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 667 SI
RS 125 Extrema, Replica GS 92-94  MCB 572 RQ SRQ MCB 775
RS 125 Extrema, Replica MP 95-01  MCB 572 RQ SRQ MCB 775
RS 125 Extrema, Replica SF 02-06  MCB 572 RQ SRQ MCB 775
RS 125 Extrema, Replica RD 07-09  MCB 785 SV SRQ MCB 710
RS 125 Extrema, Replica PY 10-12  MCB 785 SV SRQ MCB 710
RS-4 125 TW 11-17  » Juan MCB 540 SV MCB 519 EC
RS-4 125 TW 11-17  » AJP MCB 780 SV MCB 765
RS 125 / Replica ABS KC 17-  » AJP MCB 780 SV MCB 519 EC
RX 125 86-89  MCB 557
RX 125 92-99  MCB 664 EC MCB 628
RX 125 GF 90-91  MCB 618 MCB 75
RX 125 MT 00-01  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 667 SI
RX 125 RV 08-  « AJP MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 765
RX 125 RV 08-  « Grimeca MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 523 SI
SR 125 Max i.e. M35 11-  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 744 SRM EC
SR 125 Motard LB 12-  MCB 744 SRM EC MCS 994
SR 125 Racing PX125 99-02  MCB 709 SRM EC MCS 994
SX 125 RV 08-14  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 657
SX 125 ABS 18-  MCB 582 EC MCB 519 EC

150 Leonardo MB 97-98  MCB 708 EC MCB 696 EC SR
150 Leonardo MB 99-06  MCB 709 SRM EC MCB 709 SRM EC
150 Scarabeo SD 99-03  MCB 557 SRM MCB 710 SRM EC
150 Scarabeo, GT TD 04-06  MCB 726 SRM MCB 710 SRM EC

SR 150 PX 00-02  MCB 709 SRM EC MCS 994
200 Atlantic SP 03-05  MCB 726 SRM MCB 710 SRM EC
200 Scarabeo SD 02-06  MCB 557 SRM MCB 710 SRM EC
200 Scarabeo VR 07-09  MCB 726 SRM MCB 710 SRM EC
200 Sport City VB 04-08  MCB 557 SRM MCB 710 SRM EC
200 Sport City Cube VB 08-09  MCB 557 SRM MCB 710 SRM EC

Trial 240 Climber 89-  MCB 578 MCB 552
250 Atlantic SP 03-06  MCB 726 SRM MCB 710 SRM
250 Atlantic i.e. SP 07-  MCB 726 SRM MCB 710 SRM
250 Leonardo PD 99-01  Grimeca MCB 557 SRM MCB 710 SRM
250 Leonardo PD 99-04  MCB 709 SRM MCB 710 SRM
250 Scarabeo i.e. VR 06-10  MCB 726 SRM MCB 710 SRM
250 Sport City Cube VB 08-09  Grimeca MCB 557 SRM MCB 710 SRM
250 Sport City ie VB 06-08  Grimeca MCB 557 SRM MCB 710 SRM

AF1 250 Replica 90-  MCB 572 RQ MCB 75 RQ
RS 250 LD 95-96  MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
RS 250 LD 97-02  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
RS 250 Pista 04-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ

280 Climber 89-  MCB 578 MCB 552
280 Climber 93-96  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 535 EC

SR 300 Max i.e. PM35 11-  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 744 SRM EC
TX 300 M 86-  MCB 535 RQ EC

300 Atlantic i.e. 10-11  MCB 726 SRM MCB 710 SRM
300 Leonardo SV 04-06  Grimeca MCB 557 SRM MCB 710 SRM
300 Scarabeo S VR 09-10  MCB 726 SRM MCB 710 SRM
300 Sport City Cube i.e. VB 08-  Grimeca MCB 557 SRM MCB 710 SRM
300 Sport Cube Blackline VB 11-  MCB 557 SRM MCB 710 SRM

TX 311 M 86-  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 535 EC
TXR 312 M 88-  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 535 EC

350 Tuareg Wind 87-88  MCB 557 MCB 75
350 Tuareg Wind 89  MCB 618 MCB 628
350 Tuareg Wind 90-  MCB 618 MCB 523

ETX 350 AE 86-  MCB 557 MCB 75
400 Atlantic Sprint VL 05-08  MCB 726 SRM MCB 710 SRM
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1.131.12

Arctic Cat
1000 H2 EFI, 4x4 08-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
1000 Mudpro, i Mudpro 10-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
1000 Wildcat X 16-  * MCB 889 SI MCB 773 SI

Atala
25 Carosello 97-  MCB 644 EC MCS 921

AT10 25 Byte 97-  MCB 644 EC MCS 921
50 Carosello 97-  MCB 644 EC MCS 921
50 Skeggia 98-  MCB 644 EC MCS 921

AT10 50 Byte 97-  MCB 644 EC MCS 920
AT12 50 Hacker 95-  MCB 644 EC MCS 921

125 Hacker 98-  MCB 644 EC MCS 921
ATU
GE 50 Spin  MCB 694 EC MCS 962
GT 50 Race  MCB 694 EC MCS 962
Baotian
BT49 50 Rebel QT-12 06-11  MCB 590 EC MCS 800
BT49 50 Speedy QT-9 10-  MCB 590 EC MCS 800
BT50 50 Retro QT-11 06-11  MCB 590 EC MCS 800

50 Eco Bike  MCB 590 EC MCS 800
BT125 125 T 06-07  MCB 694 EC MCB 510
Barossa
XS 125 07-10  MCB 684 EC

170 Cheetah 03-06  MCS 962 MCB 519 SI
170 Stinger 06-  MCS 962 MCB 582 SI
250 Cheetah 03-06  MCS 962 MCB 519 SI
300 Bronco SMC  * MCB 523 SI MCB 523 SI

Beeline
50 Memory 12-  MCB 694 EC MCB 510
50 Pista R AC 15-  MCB 822
50 Pista R LC 15-  MCB 822
50 Tapo 16-  MCB 510
50 Tapo RS 16-  MCB 510
50 Veloce 09-14  MCB 519 EC MCS 962

GT 50 Veloce 08-10  MCB 519 EC MCS 962
SM 50 10-11  MCB 535 EC MCB 535 EC
SMX 50 Black Tiger 12-14  MCB 535 EC MCB 535 EC
SX 50 10-13  MCB 535 EC MCB 535 EC

125 Memory 13-  MCB 510 MCB 510
Benelli

50 Alp 91-  MCB 535 EC MCB 613
50 Chrono 92-93  MCB 578 MCS 800
50 Chrono 94-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
50 Devil 92-  MCB 572 RQ MCB 564
50 KR 86-  MCB 578
50 Naked ND 01-03  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 962
50 Nemo 94-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
50 Pepe LX BA03 99-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 962
50 Quadra 94-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
50 Spring 92-95  MCB 572 RQ MCB 564 SR
50 Supermotard 07-  MCB 734 EC MCB 535 EC
50 X 49 07-  MCB 694 EC

491 50 Naked ND 99-04  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
491 50 Racing BA01 99-04  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 674 EC SR
491 50 RR, GP BA01 00-04  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 674 EC SR
491 50 Sport, GT BA01 98-04  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
491 50 ST BA01 01-04  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
491 50 Superbike BA01 99-04  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 674 EC SR
K2 50 AC BA01 98-01  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 674 EC SR
K2 50 LC BA01 99-01  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 674 EC SR
K2 50 Namur BA01 99-01  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 674 EC SR

80 Devil 92-  MCB 572 RQ MCB 564 SR

Aprilia
RSV4 1000 R APRC RK 11-13  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
RSV4 1000 R APRC ABS RK 13-15  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
RSV4 1000 RF ABS RK 15-16  * MCB 858 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
RSV4 1000 RR ABS RK 15-16  * MCB 858 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
RSV4 1000 RF ABS KE 17-  * MCB 858 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
RSV4 1000 RR ABS KE 17-  * MCB 858 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
SL 1000 Falco PA 00-05  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
V4 1000 R Tuono TY 11-13  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
V4 1000 R Tuono APRC TY 11-13  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
V4 1000 R Tuono APRC ABS TY 14  * MCB 856 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
V4 1100 RR Tuono ABS TY 15-16  * MCB 856 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
V4 1100 Tuono Factory ABS TY 15-16  * MCB 856 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
V4 1100 Tuono Factory ABS KG 17-  * MCB 858 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
V4 1100 RR Tuono ABS KG 17-  * MCB 858 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
ETV 1200 CapoNord ABS VK 13-17  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 672 SH
ETV 1200 CapoNord Travel Pack ABS VK 13-17  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 672 SH
ETV 1200 CapoNord Rally ABS VK 15-17  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 672 SH
SMV 1200 Dorsoduro TV 11-13  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 672 SH
SMV 1200 Dorsoduro ATC/ABS TV 11-17  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 672 SH
Arctic Cat

50 Y6 Youths 2x4 04-05  * MCS 843
90 2x4 (2T) Youth 02-04  MCS 843
90 2x4 (4T) Youth 04-05  MCS 843
90 Y12 Youths 02-05  * MCS 843

250 2x4/4x4 05-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
250 2x4/4x4 99-04  * MCB 763 SI MCB 763 SI
250 DVX 06-09  * MCB 760 SI MCB 732 SI
300 2x4/4x4 98-04  * MCB 763 SI MCB 763 SI
300 4x4 05-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
300 ATV 10-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
300 DVX 09-  * MCB 760 SI MCB 732 SI
350 ATV 12-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
400 DVX 04-08  * MCB 561 SI MCB 626 SI
400 FIS 98-04  * MCB 763 SI MCB 763 SI
400 FIS 05-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
400 2x4/4x4 98-04  * MCB 763 SI MCB 763 SI
400 2x4/4x4 05-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI

TRV 400 , H1 09-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
450 H1 EFI, i, iGT 10-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI

TRV 450 , i 11-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
XC 450 i 11-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
TBX 500 4x4 02-04  * MCB 763 SI MCB 763 SI
TBX 500 4x4 05-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
TRV 500 4x4 03-04  * MCB 763 SI MCB 763 SI
TRV 500 4x4 05-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI

500 2x4/4x4 98-04  * MCB 763 SI MCB 763 SI
500 2x4/4x4 05-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
550 i, i GT, i LTD 11-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
550 Prowler 09-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
550 S, S LTD 10-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI

TRV 550 EFI, EFI LE, Cruiser, C.i 09-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
TRV 550 GT, GT S 10-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI

650 Prowler 06-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
TRV 650 H1, V2 4x4 05-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI

700 Diesel Utility, Super Duty D. 07-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
700 Prowler 08-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
700 S, S LTD 10-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI

TBX 700 LTD 11-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
TRV 700 , Cruiser, H2 Cruiser, GT 09-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI

700 Efi 4x4 06-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
700 Mudpro, i Mudpro 09-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
700 Wildcat Sport 15-  * MCB 890 SI MCB 773 SI

1000 Prowler 09-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
1000 Thundercat H2 08-10  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI

TRV 1000 Cruiser, H2 EFi Cruiser 09-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
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1.151.14

Benzhou
YY 50 City Star  MCB 590 EC MCS 800
YY 50 Formula 2000  MCB 590 EC MCS 800
YY 50 QT  MCB 590 EC MCS 800
YY 50 Retro Star  MCB 590 EC MCS 800
Beta

50 Chrono 92-93  MCB 578 MCS 962
50 Chrono KTMGO50 94-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 962
50 Eikon BS 99-06  MCB 75 RQ MCB 710 EC
50 Nemo 96-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 962
50 Quadra KTMGO50 95-96  MCB 75 RQ MCS 962
50 Quadra KTMGO50 97-00  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 962
50 Techno 96-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
50 Tempo KTMGO50 97-98  MCB 75 RQ MCS 800
50 Tempo KTMGO50 00-02  13” MCB 674 EC SR
50 Tempo KTMGO50 00-02  16” MCB 674 EC SR

ARK 50 AC BS 99-01  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 674 EC SR
ARK 50 AC BS4 02-  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 674 EC SR
ARK 50 LC BS 99-  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 674 EC SR
RR 50 Enduro 04-07  MCB 734 EC MCB 535 EC SR
RR 50 Enduro 08-  MCB 734 EC MCB 739 SI
RR 50 Enduro Factory 12-  MCB 734 EC MCB 739 SI
RR 50 Enduro Racing 09-11  MCB 734 EC MCB 739 SI
RR 50 Enduro Standard 09-  MCB 535 EC MCB 739 SI
RR 50 Standard 05-08  MCB 734 EC MCB 535 EC SR
RR 50 Supermotard 08-  MCB 734 EC MCB 820
RR 50 Supermoto/Enduro BE 99-05  MCB 535 EC MCB 535 EC

80 Evo 09-  MCB 766 RSI
80 Rev 00-07  MCB 535 EC MCB 535 EC
80 Rev 08-  MCB 766 RSI MCB 852

125 Alp 4-stroke 00-05  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 535 RQ EC
125 Alp 4-stroke 06-  MCB 734 EC MCB 820
125 Eikon S7 99-  MCB 75 RQ MCB 710 EC SRM
125 Evo 2T 09-  MCB 766 RSI MCB 851
125 Jonathan 99-  MCB 540 SV MCB 672 SH
125 KR 86-  MCB 75 RQ
125 Rev 3 06-08  MCB 766 RSI MCB 852
125 Rev 3 00-05  MCB 766 RSI MCB 766 RSI
125 TR 33 86  MCB 564
125 TR 34 87  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 75
125 TR 34 88-  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 613
125 TR 35 88-  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 613
125 Urban T5 10-  MCB 734 EC MCB 820

RR 125 Enduro 06-  MCB 734 EC MCB 820
RR 125 Enduro 4T LC 17-  MCB 734 EC MCB 820
RR 125 Enduro 2T MY 18-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
RR 125 Motard 07-  MCB 734 EC MCB 820
RR 125 Motard 4T LC 17-  MCB 734 EC MCB 820

150 Eikon S7 00-  MCB 75 RQ MCB 710 EC SRM
200 Alp 4-stroke 00-05  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 535 RQ EC
200 Alp 4-stroke 06-  MCB 734 EC MCB 820
200 Urban 08-  MCB 734 EC MCB 820
200 Urban Special 09-  MCB 734 EC MCB 820
200 Evo 2T 09-  MCB 766 RSI MCB 851
200 Rev 3 06-08  MCB 766 RSI MCB 852
200 Rev 3 00-05  MCB 766 RSI MCB 766 RSI
240 Alp 91-  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 613
240 TR 33 86-  MCB 564
250 CR 83-  MCB 75 RQ
250 Eikon 99-  MCB 75 RQ MCB 535 EC
250 Evo 2T/4T 09-  MCB 766 RSI MCB 851
250 KR 86-  MCB 75 RQ
250 Rev 3 00-04  MCB 766 RSI MCB 766 RSI
250 Rev 3 4T 05-08  MCB 766 RSI MCB 852

Benelli
LX 100 Pepe BA03 99-06  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 962

124 T 83  MCB 75 RQ
125 Adiva D1 01-04  MCB 696 EC SR MCB 727 SRM
125 Caffe Nero 08-  æ MCB 582 SRM
125 Caffe Nero 08-  º MCB 615 SRM MCB 582 SRM
125 Macis 10-  MCB 582 EC MCB 582 EC
125 Velvet M1 99-07  MCB 696 EC SR MCB 696 EC SR
125 Velvet Touring 08-  MCB 734 EC MCB 710 EC SRM

BN 125 19-  MCB 899
TNT 125 17  MCB 534
TNT 125 18-  MCB 868

150 Adiva D1 00-04  MCB 696 EC SR MCB 727 SRM
250 Adiva D2 06-  MCB 700 SRM EC MCB 700 SRM EC
250 Velvet M7 99-03  MCB 734 EC MCB 710 EC SRM
250 Caffe Nero 08-  æ MCB 582 SRM
250 Caffe Nero 08-  º MCB 615 SRM MCB 724
250 Leoncino 18-  MCB 884 SV MCB 806

BN 251 15-  MCB 884 SV MCB 806
254 83  MCB 508

BN 302 14-16  * MCB 884 SV MCB 806
BN 302 ABS 16-  * MCB 884 SV MCB 806
BN 302 R 17-  * MCB 884 SV MCB 806
BN 302 S 18-  * MCB 884 SV MCB 806

304 83  MCB 75 RQ
350 Zanzero 12-  MCB 689 EC MCB 519 EC
354 -82  * MCB 75 RQ MCB 19 RQ
354 Sport 83-  * MCB 75 RQ MCB 75 RQ
400 Velvet Dusk VM 03-05  MCB 734 EC MCB 674 EC SR
402 S 18-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 806

BX 450 Cross 07-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
BX 500 Enduro 08-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC

500 Leoncino 16-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
500 Leoncino Trial P18 17  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
500 Leoncino Trial P18 18-  * MCB 671 SV MCB 806
500 Leoncino Sport P18 18-  * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 806

TRK 502 16-17  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
TRK 502 18-  * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 806
TRK 502 X 18-  * MCB 671 SV MCB 806
BN 600 GT P25/P26 13-  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
BN 600 R, i. P25/P26 13-  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ

654 Sport 83  * MCB 75 RQ MCB 75 RQ
750 Sei 75-  * MCB 19
752 S 18-  * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 806
756 2-UE 07-  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ

TNT 899 Cafe Racer 10-12  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
TNT 899 Century Racer TN 11-12  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
TNT 899 Sport TN 07-15  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
TNT 899 Tornado Naked Tre TK 07-11  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
TReK 899 TK 07-14  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ

900 Sei 83  * MCB 19 MCB 533
900 Tornado TB 02  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 75 RQ
900 Tornado Tre TB 03-05  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ

TNT 1100 04-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 75
TNT 1130 13-  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
TNT 1130 Cafe Racer TN 06-11  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
TNT 1130 Century Racer TN 11-12  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
TNT 1130 R 160 TN 12-16  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
TNT 1130 R 160 TN 17-  * MCB 792 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
TNT 1130 Sport TN 05-09  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
TNT 1130 Sport Evo TN 05-09  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
TNT 1130 Tornado Naked Tre TK 06-15  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
TNT 1130 Tornado Tre TK 06-14  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
TReK 1130 TK 06-17  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
TReK 1130 Amazonas TK 08-17  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH
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1.171.16

Bimota
DB8 1200 DB08 10-17  * MCB 858 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
DB9 1200 Brivido, C, S 12-17  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
DB11 1200 DB11 13-14  * MCB 858 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
DB12 1200 T 12-13  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ

1200 Impeto 16-  * MCB 858 SV SRT CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
BMW
C Evolution C1EV 14-15  Electric * MCB 598 SRM MCB 598 SRM
C Evolution C1EV 14-15  Electric ƒ MCB 832 P
C Evolution 3CEV 16-  Electric * MCB 598 SRM MCB 598 SRM
C Evolution 3CEV 16-  Electric ƒ MCB 832 P
C1 125 C1 00-03  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
C1 200 C1 00-03  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
G 310 GS 5G31 17-  MCB 834 SV MCB 672 SH
G 310 R 5R31 16-  MCB 834 SV SRQ MCB 672 SH
C 400 X 18-  MCB 834 SRM SV MCB 672 SH
C 400 GT 19-  MCB 834 SRM SV MCB 672 SH
G 450 SMR 09-  ª MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 743 SI RSI EC
G 450 X E45X 08-11  MCB 648 SV SI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
R45 450 248 78-80  DS altern. * MCB 95 MCS 940
R45 450 248 81-85  DS altern. * MCB 95 MCS 941
R50 500 -75  MCS 940
C 600 Sport ABS C65 11-15  * MCB 598 SRM MCB 598 SRM
C 600 Sport ABS C65 11-15  ƒ MCB 832 P
R60 600 /6 -75  MCS 940
R60 600 S -75  MCS 940
C 650 GT ABS C65 11-15  * MCB 598 SRM MCB 598 SRM
C 650 GT ABS C65 11-15  ƒ MCB 832 P
C 650 GT ABS 3C65 16-  * MCB 598 SRM MCB 598 SRM
C 650 GT ABS 3C65 16-  ƒ MCB 832 P
C 650 Sport ABS 3C65 16-  * MCB 598 SRM MCB 598 SRM
C 650 Sport ABS 3C65 16-  ƒ MCB 832 P
F650 650 169 93-99  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
F650 650 CS Scarver K14 00-05  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
F650 650 CS Scarver E650C 03-06  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
F650 650 GS E650G 04-08  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
F650 650 GS R13 00-03  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
F650 650 GS Dakar E650G 04-08  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
F650 650 GS Dakar R13 00-03  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
F650 650 ST 169 97-99  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
G 650 GS E650G 08-16  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
G 650 GS Sertao E650G 10-14  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
G 650 Xchallenge E65X 07-10  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
G 650 Xcountry E65X 08-09  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
G 650 Xmoto E65X 07-10  MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 672 SH
R 650 GS 247 87-92  MCB 19 SV MCS 941
R 650 LS 248 81-86  MCB 19
R65 650 76-78  MCB 17 MCS 940
R65 650 248 78-80  MCB 95 MCS 940
R65 650 81-89  * MCB 19 MCS 941
R65 650 89-95  MCB 617 SV MCS 941
K75 750 75(K569) 84  * MCB 19 SV
K75 750 /2 75(K569) 9/88-96  * MCB 617 SV MCS 943
K75 750 C 75(K569) 85-90  * MCB 19 MCS 941
K75 750 RT 75(K569) 89-96  * MCB 617 SV MCB 19
K75 750 S 75(K569) 85-8/88  * MCB 19 MCB 19
K75 750 S, ABS 75(K569) 9/88-95  * MCB 617 SV MCB 19
R75 750 /5 -74  MCS 944 MCS 940
R75 750 /6 R75/6 74-80  MCB 17 MCS 940
R75 750 /7 R75/7 74-80  MCB 17 MCS 940
F650 800 GS E8GS 08-12  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
F700 800 GS E8GS 13-15  * MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
F700 800 GS 4G80 16-  * MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
F700 800 GS 4G80r 16-  A2 Version * MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH

Beta
RR 250 05-  MCB 669 RSI SI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC

260 Gara 93  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 649
260 Techno 94-  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 649
260 TR 34 87  MCB 564 MCB 75
260 TR 34 88-  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 613
260 TR 35 88-  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 613
260 Zero 90-92  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 613
270 Rev 3 05-08  MCB 766 RSI MCB 852
290 Evo 2T 09-  MCB 766 RSI MCB 851

RR 300 13-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
300 Crosstrainer 15-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
300 Evo 2T/4T 09-  MCB 766 RSI MCB 851
350 Alp 4.0 06-  MCB 734 EC MCB 820
350 Euro 03-  MCB 540 SV MCB 539 EC
350 Jonathan 03-  MCB 540 SV MCB 539 EC

RR 350 12-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
RR 390 15-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
RR 400 05-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
RR 430 15-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
RR 450 05-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
RR 450 12-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
RR 480 15-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
RR 498 12-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
RR 520 10-11  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
RR 525 05-09  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
Bimota
BBX 300 Enduro 12-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
YB 7 400 89  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ

500 V-Due 97-00  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
BBX 508 Enduro 12-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
YB9 600 SRI 96-97  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
YB9 600 Supersport 94-95  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
BB1 650 Supermono BB1 94-97  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
BB4 650 Supermono BB4 98-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
SB7 750 SB7 94-  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
YB7 750 89  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
3D 800 Tesi 16-  * MCB 858 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ

851 Tesi T1D 91-  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
DB2 900 DB2 93-  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
DB2 900 Editione finale DB2 97-  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
DB2 900 H.F. DB2 94-  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
DB2 900 SR DB2 94-  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
DB3 900 Mantra DB3 94-01  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
DB4 900 i. e. DB4 99-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
Tesi 906 1 D, Editione 91-  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
SB3 997 D SB3 83-  * MCB 19 RQ MCB 75 RQ
BB3 1000 14-17  * MCB 858 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
DB5 1000 07-08  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
SB8 1000 SB8 98-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
SB8K 1000 Santamonica 07-  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
SB8K 1000 06-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
SB8R 1000 SB8R 99-01  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
YB10 1000 Dieci Biposto 90-  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
YB11 1000 96-01  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
YB6 1000 89  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
YB8 1000 Evolutione 90-95  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
YB8 1000 Furano 92-95  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
DB5 1100 E, R, RE, S 08-14  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
DB6 1100 Delirio DB06 07-14  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
DB7 1100 DB07 08-15  ª * MCB 858 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
DB10 1100 Bimotard 12-15  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
DBX 1100 13-17  * MCB 671 SV MCB 648 SH SI RSI
SB6R 1100 SB6R 91-99  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
SB6R 1100 SB6R 00-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ

1100 Tesi 3D, Evo, Naked 08-17  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
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1.191.18

BMW
R100 1000 /7 247 77-80  * MCB 17 MCS 940
R100 1000 CS 247 80-84  * MCB 19 SV MCB 19
S 1000 R K10 14-15  ª * MCB 829 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 672 SH
S 1000 R 2R10 16-  ª * MCB 829 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 672 SH
S 1000 R 2R10r 16-  A2 Version ª * MCB 829 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 672 SH
S 1000 RR K10 09-15  ª * MCB 829 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 672 SH
S 1000 RR 2R10 16-  ª * MCB 829 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 672 SH
S 1000 RR 2R10r 16-18  A2 Version ª * MCB 829 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 672 SH
S 1000 RR 19-  * MCB 901 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 672 SH
S 1000 XR ABS K10 15-16  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
S 1000 XR ABS 2X10 17-  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
S 1000 XR ABS 2X10r 17-  A2 Version * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
K 1100 LT 100 90-99  * MCB 621 SV MCB 19
K 1100 RS 100 92-96  * MCB 621 SV MCB 19
R 1100 GS 259 93-99  * MCB 680 SV MCB 707 SH
R 1100 R 259R 95-01  * MCB 680 SV MCB 707 SH
R 1100 R ABS 259R 98-01  * MCB 680 SV MCB 707 SH
R 1100 RS 259 92-01  * MCB 680 SV MCB 19
R 1100 RS ABS 259 98-01  * MCB 680 SV MCB 19
R 1100 RT 259 94-01  * MCB 680 SV MCB 707 SH
R 1100 S R2S 98-11/00  * MCB 680 SV MCB 707 SH
R 1100 S R2S 12/00-03  Tokico * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 1100 S Integral ABS R2S 12/00-03  Brembo * MCB 748 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 1100 S R11S 04-05  Tokico * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 1100 S Integral ABS R11S 04-05  Brembo * MCB 748 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 1100 ST 03-06  AU * MCB 680 SV MCB 617
R 1150 GS R21 99-11/01  * MCB 680 SV MCB 707 SH
R 1150 GS Evo ABS R21 99-11/01  * MCB 680 SV MCB 707 SH
R 1150 GS R21 12/01-03  Brembo * MCB 748 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 1150 GS Adventure R21 09/02-03  Brembo * MCB 748 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 1150 GS Adventure ABS R21 09/02-03  Tokico * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 1150 GS Adventure R11R 04-05  Brembo * MCB 748 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 1150 GS Adventure ABS R11R 04-05  Tokico * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 1150 R R21 01-03  Tokico * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 1150 R ABS R21 01-03  Tokico * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 1150 R R11R 04-06  Brembo * MCB 748 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 1150 R ABS R11R 04-06  Tokico * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 1150 RS R22 01-03  Tokico * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 1150 RS R11RT 04-05  Tokico * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 1150 RT Integral ABS R22 00-03  Brembo * MCB 748 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 1150 RT Integral ABS R11RT 04-06  Brembo * MCB 748 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
K 1200 GT Integral ABS K12 03-05  Brembo * MCB 748 SV SRT MCB 19
K 1200 GT Teilintegral ABS K12S 06-08  without cable * MCB 748 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
K 1200 LT ABS 589 98-10/00  * MCB 680 SV MCB 713
K 1200 LT Integral ABS K2LT 11/00-09  Tokico * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 713
K 1200 R K12R 05-08  Tokico * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
K 1200 R Sport K12R 07-08  Tokico * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
K 1200 RS ABS 589 96-00  * MCB 680 SV MCB 19
K 1200 RS Integral ABS K12 01-05  Brembo * MCB 748 SV SRT MCB 19
K 1200 S, Integral ABS K12S 03-09  Brembo * MCB 748 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 1200 C 259C 97-02  * MCB 680 SV MCB 707 SH
R 1200 C R2C 03-05  Tokico * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 1200 C ABS 259C 97-02  * MCB 680 SV MCB 707 SH
R 1200 C ABS R2C 03-05  Tokico * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 1200 CL R2C 03-05  Tokico * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 713
R 1200 GS R12 04-12  Brembo * MCB 748 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 1200 GS Adventure R12 06-12  Brembo * MCB 748 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 1200 GS R12W 13-15  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
R 1200 GS Adventure R12W 13-15  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
R 1200 GS 1G12 16-18  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
R 1200 GS Adventure 1G12 16-18  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
R 1200 HP2 Enduro RHP2 04-08  MCB 671 SV MCB 648 SH
R 1200 HP2 Megamoto RHP2 07-08  Brembo * MCB 748 SV SRT MCB 707 SH

BMW
F800 800 GS E8GS 08-15  * MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
F800 800 GS 4G80 16-  * MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
F800 800 GS 4G80r 16-  A2 Version * MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
F800 800 GS Adventure E8GS 13-15  * MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
F800 800 GS Adventure 4G80 16-  * MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
F800 800 GS Adventure 4G80r 16-  A2 Version * MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
F800 800 GT E8ST 13-16  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 672 SH
F800 800 GT 4R80 17-  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 672 SH
F800 800 R E8ST 09-14  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 672 SH
F800 800 R E8ST 15-16  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 672 SH
F800 800 R 4R80 17-  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 672 SH
F800 800 S ABS, ST ABS E8ST 06-12  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 672 SH
F800 800 S, ST E8ST 06-12  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 672 SH
R80 800 247 85-8/88  * MCB 19 MCS 941
R80 800 247 9/89-93  MCB 617 SV MCS 945
R80 800 /7 247 -81  MCB 17 MCS 940
R80 800 /7 247 81-84  * MCB 19 MCS 941
R80 800 G/S 247E 81-87  MCB 19 SV MCS 941
R80 800 GS, GS Paris Dakar 247E 88-95  MCB 533 SV MCS 941
R80 800 R 247 93-94  MCB 621 SV MCS 945
R80 800 RT 247 83-88  * MCB 19 MCS 941
R80 800 RT 247 89-95  * MCB 617 SV MCS 943
R80 800 ST 247E 81-84  * MCB 19 MCS 941
F750 850 GS 18-  * MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
F850 850 GS 18-  * MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
R 850 C 259C 97-01  * MCB 680 SV MCB 707 SH
R 850 GS 259 97-99  * MCB 680 SV MCB 707 SH
R 850 GS R21 99-00  * MCB 680 SV MCB 707 SH
R 850 R 259 95-00  * MCB 680 SV MCB 707 SH
R 850 R R21 00-03  * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 850 R R11R 04-07  * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 850 RT 259 95-01  * MCB 680 SV MCB 672 SH
R 850 RT Integral ABS R22 01-06  * MCB 748 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R90 900 /6 R90/6 73-76  * MCB 17 MCS 940
R90 900 S R90/S 73-76  * MCB 17 MCS 940
HP4 1000 RR Race-ABS K10 12-16  * MCB 858 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 672 SH
K 1000 82-9/88  * MCB 19 MCB 19
K 1000 /2 87-8/88  * MCB 19 MCB 19
K 1000 /2 9/88-90  * MCB 617 SV MCB 19
K 1000 LT 86-8/88  * MCB 19 MCB 19
K 1000 LT 9/88-91  * MCB 617 SV MCB 19
K 1000 RS 10/88-89  * MCB 617 SV MCB 19
K 1000 RS 83-9/88  * MCB 19 MCB 19
K 1000 RT 83-9/88  * MCB 19 MCB 19
K 1000 RT 10/88-89  * MCB 617 SV MCB 19
K1 1000 100 88-93  * MCB 680 SV MCB 19
R 1000 GS 86-94  MCB 533 SV MCS 945
R 1000 GS 247E 89-96  MCB 533 SV MCS 945
R 1000 R 247 92-95  * MCB 680 SV MCS 945
R 1000 R Mystic 247 94-95  * MCB 680 SV MCS 945
R 1000 RS 76-9/80  * MCB 17 MCS 940
R 1000 RS 247 81-84  * MCB 19 MCB 19
R 1000 RS 247 86-8/88  * MCB 19 MCS 941
R 1000 RS 247 9/88-8/89  * MCB 617 SV MCS 941
R 1000 RS 247 9/89-92  * MCB 617 SV MCS 945
R 1000 RT 78-80  * MCB 17 MCS 940
R 1000 RT 247 81-84  * MCB 19 MCB 19
R 1000 RT 247 87-8/88  * MCB 19 MCS 941
R 1000 RT 247 9/88-8/89  * MCB 617 SV MCS 941
R 1000 RT 247 08/89-95  * MCB 617 SV MCS 945
R 1000 S 247 76-8/80  * MCB 17 MCS 940
R 1000 S 247 9/80-  * MCB 19 MCB 19
R 1000 T 76-80  * MCB 17 MCS 940
R 1000 T 9/80-84  * MCB 19 MCS 941
R100 1000 76-77  MCB 17 MCS 945
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1.211.20

Buell
S1 1200 Lightning EB1 96  MCB 635 RQ MCB 523
S3 1200 Thunderbolt EB1 98-02  MCB 660 SV SRQ MCB 585 SH
X1 1200 Lightning BL1 98-01  MCB 660 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 585 SH
XB-12R 1200 Firebolt XB1 04-08  MCB 747 SV PC MCB 585 SH
XB-12R 1200 Firebolt 09-10  ª MCB 810 SV MCB 585 SH
XB-12S 1200 Lightning, Lightning long XB1 04-08  MCB 747 SV PC MCB 585 SH
XB-12S 1200 Lightning, Lightning long 09-10  ª MCB 810 SV MCB 585 SH
XB-12STT 1200 Lightning Super TT 07-08  MCB 747 SV PC MCB 585 SH
XB-12X 1200 Ulysses XB2 06-10  MCB 747 SV PC MCB 585 SH
Buffalo (Her Chee)

25 Silver Fox 00-  MCB 590 EC MCS 962
50 Silver Fox 00-  MCB 590 EC MCS 962

TB 50 Thunder Bike  MCB 519 EC SR MCB 519 EC SR
TB 150 Thunder Bike  MCB 519 EC SR MCB 519 EC SR
Cagiva

50 Blues 93-  MCB 649 MCB 651 EC
50 City 4P 92-  MCB 647 MCS 800
50 Cucciolo 97-  MCB 708 EC
50 Nuvola 00-  MCB 674 EC SR
50 Prima 93-  MCB 649 MCB 651 EC
50 Super City 93-  MCB 618 MCB 651 EC
50 Typhoon 96-  MCB 688 EC MCS 800

W 4 50 Pro Action 91-95  MCB 75 SI MCB 552
50 Nag 08-  MCB 694 EC
80 City 93-  MCB 649 MCB 651 EC
80 Prima 93-  MCB 649 MCB 75
80 Super City 94-  MCB 618 MCB 75

W 4 80 Pro Action 94-  MCB 75 SI MCB 75 SI
125 Blues 92-  MCB 557 MCB 75
125 Brillo 08-  MCB 694 EC MCB 539 EC
125 Cruiser 87-  MCB 563 MCB 75
125 EVO 94-  MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
125 Mito 1 8P 91-93  MCB 618 MCB 75 RQ
125 Mito 2, EVO 8P 94-  MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
125 Nuvola 00-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 994
125 Planet N1 97-02  MCB 540 SV MCB 75 RQ
125 Raptor N3 03-  MCB 540 SV MCB 75 RQ
125 Roadster 95-98  MCB 676
125 SP 525 Mito 08-11  MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
125 Stella 97-  MCB 684 EC MCB 684 EC
125 Supercity 2F 92-  MCB 618 MCB 563
125 Typhoon 96-  MCB 688 EC MCS 800

K 7 125 91-  MCB 618 MCB 75
N 90 125 91-  MCB 618 MCB 552
N1 125 96-97  MCB 618 MCB 75
W8 125 92-95  MCB 75 SI MCB 75 SI
W8 125 9PE 96-  MCB 618 MCB 523
WMX 125 -87  MCB 75 SI
WMX 125 88  MCB 579 SI
WMX 125 89-  MCB 579 SI MCB 75 SI
WRK 125 87-88  MCB 75 SI
WRK 125 89-  MCB 579 SI

200 River 95  MCB 676
200 Roadster 95-98  MCB 676

WMX 250 -87  MCB 75 SI
WMX 250 88  MCB 579 SI
WMX 250 89-  MCB 579 SI MCB 75 SI
WRK 250 87-88  MCB 75 SI
WRK 250 89-  MCB 579 SI
WRK 260 87-88  MCB 75 SI
WRK 260 89-  MCB 579 SI

350 Elefant 86-  MCB 563 MCB 75 SI
W12 350 92  MCB 618 MCB 75

BMW
R 1200 HP2 Sport RHP2 08-11  * MCB 858 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 648 SH
R 1200 nineT ABS R1ST 14-  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 648 SH
R 1200 nineT Pure, Racer 1N12 17-  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 648 SH
R 1200 nineT Scrambler 1N12 16-  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 648 SH
R 1200 nineT Urban G/S 1N12 17-  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 648 SH
R 1200 R R1ST 06-12  Tokico * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 1200 R ABS R1ST 06-14  Tokico * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 1200 R, RS R12WR 15  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
R 1200 R, RS 1R12 16-18  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
R 1200 RT R12T 03-13  Brembo * MCB 748 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 1200 RT R12WT 14-15  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
R 1200 RT 1T12 16-18  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
R 1200 S R12S 06-08  Brembo * MCB 748 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 1200 ST R1ST 05-08  Brembo * MCB 748 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
R 1250 GS 19-  * MCB 901 SV SRT MCB 672 SH
R 1250 GS Adventure 19-  * MCB 901 SV SRT MCB 672 SH
R 1250 R, RS 19-  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
R 1250 RT, RT Sport 19-  * MCB 901 SV SRT CRQ MCB 672 SH
K 1300 GT ABS K12S 09-11  Brembo * MCB 748 SV SRT MCB 648 SH
K 1300 R K12S 09-  Tokico * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 707 SH
K 1300 S ABS K12S 09-  Brembo * MCB 748 SV SRT MCB 648 SH
K 1600 Grand America 2T16 18-  * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
K 1600 Grand America 2T16r 18-  A2 Version * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
K 1600 B 2T16 17-  * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
K 1600 B 2T16r 17-  A2 Version * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
K 1600 GT, GTL K16GT 11-15  Tokico * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
K 1600 GT, GTL 2T16 16-  Tokico * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
K 1600 GT, GTL 2T16r 16-  A2 Version * MCB 736 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
Bombardier

50 Quest 03-04  MCS 832 MCS 819
DS 50 02-04  MCS 832 MCS 819

90 Quest 03-04  MCS 832 MCS 819
DS 90 02-04  MCS 832 MCS 819

200 Rally 2x4 03-  * MCB 519 SI
DS 250 06-  æ MCB 723 SI MCB 724 SI
DS 250 06-  º MCB 724 SI

330 Outlander 03-  æ MCB 723 SI MCB 724 SI
330 Outlander 03-  º MCB 724 SI
400 Outlander 03-06  æ MCB 723 SI MCB 724 SI
400 Outlander 03-06  º MCB 724 SI
500 Quest 02-  æ MCB 723 SI MCB 724 SI
500 Quest 02-  º MCB 724 SI
500 Traxter 01-06  æ MCB 723 SI MCB 724 SI
500 Traxter 01-06  º MCB 724 SI
500 Traxter Traxter 99-00  * MCB 700 MCB 700
500 Traxter Max 01-06  æ MCB 723 SI MCB 724 SI
500 Traxter Max 01-06  º MCB 724 SI
650 Quest 02-  æ MCB 723 SI MCB 724 SI
650 Quest 02-  º MCB 724 SI
650 Quest Max  æ MCB 723 SI MCB 724 SI
650 Quest Max  º MCB 724 SI
650 Traxter Max 03-05  æ MCB 723 SI MCB 724 SI
650 Traxter Max 03-05  º MCB 724 SI

DS 650 A 01-06  æ MCB 723 SI MCB 724 SI
DS 650 A 01-06  º MCB 724 SI

800 Outlander 06-  æ MCB 723 SI MCB 724 SI
800 Outlander 06-  º MCB 724 SI

Buell
XB-9R 984 Firebolt XB1 02-07  MCB 747 SV PC MCB 585 SH
XB-9S 984 Lightning XB1 03-08  MCB 747 SV PC MCB 585 SH
XB-9SX 984 Lightning City X XB1 05-10  MCB 747 SV PC MCB 585 SH

1125 CR XB3 09-10  ª MCB 810 SV MCB 811 SH
1125 R XB3 08-10  ª MCB 810 SV MCB 811 SH

M2 1200 Cyclone EB1 96-98  MCB 635 RQ MCB 523
M2 1200 Cyclone EB1 99-02  MCB 660 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 585 SH
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1.231.22

Can-Am
900 X3 Max Turbo, Max Turbo R 18-  º MCB 862 SI MCB 862 SI
900 X3 Turbo, Turbo R 18-  æ MCB 861 SI MCB 861 SI
900 X3 Turbo, Turbo R 18-  º MCB 862 SI MCB 862 SI

1000 Commander 11-  æ MCB 582 SI
1000 Commander 11-  º MCB 615 SI MCB 582 SI
1000 Commander MAX 14-  æ MCB 582 SI MCB 723 SI
1000 Commander MAX 14-  º MCB 615 SI MCB 724 SI
1000 Maverick 13-  æ MCB 582 SI MCB 723 SI
1000 Maverick 13-  º MCB 615 SI MCB 724 SI
1000 Outlander, Outlander Max 13-  æ MCB 861 SI MCB 861 SI
1000 Outlander, Outlander Max 13-  º MCB 862 SI
1000 Renegade 12-13  æ MCB 861 SI MCB 861 SI
1000 Renegade 12-13  º MCB 862 SI MCB 862 SI
1000 Renegade 14-  æ MCB 861 SI MCB 861 SI
1000 Renegade 14-  º MCB 862 SI MCB 862 SI
1330 Spyder RS, RSS 13-  * MCB 856SV MCB 902 SH
1330 Spyder RT, RT Limited 13-  * MCB 856SV MCB 902 SH
1330 Spyder RT RTS, RTS 13-  * MCB 856SV MCB 902 SH
1330 Spyder F3, F3 Limited 15-  * MCB 856SV MCB 902 SH
1330 Spyder F3-S, F3-T 15-  * MCB 856SV MCB 902 SH
1330 Spyder ST, ST Limited 13-  * MCB 856SV MCB 902 SH
1330 Spyder ST STS, STS 14-  * MCB 856SV MCB 902 SH

CCM
CR40 400 Cafe Racer 07-08  MCB 540 SV SRQ MCB 672 SH
SR40 400 Street Scrambler 07-09  MCB 734 EC MCB 672 SH

400 DS404 03-09  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
450 MX 08-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
450 DS450 07-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
450 GP, Adventure 16-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
600 604 E Sport 98-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
600 604 E Sportmoto 98-06  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
600 604 RS 01-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
644 R30 02-06  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
650 DS644 02-06  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC

CECTEK
500 EFI Estoc 09-  * MCB 836 SI MCB 519 SI
500 EFI Gladiator 09-  * MCB 760 SI MCB 519 SI
500 EFI King Cobra 09-  * MCB 836 SI MCB 519 SI
500 EFI Quadrift 09-  * MCB 836 SI MCB 519 SI
525 EFI Gladiator 12-  * MCB 760 SI MCB 519 SI
525 EFI Quadrift 12-  * MCB 836 SI MCB 519 SI

CF Moto
125 Papio 17-  MCB 663 EC MCB 738
400 NK Efi 17-  * MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH EC
450 C-Force L, G-Force L 16-  * MCB 863 SI MCB 756 SI

CF 500 Terralander 11-  * MCB 863 SI MCB 756 SI
CF 500 Terralander 11-  ƒ MCB 668 SI

550 U-Force 15-  æ MCB 582 SI
550 U-Force 15-  º MCB 615 SI
550 Z-Force, EX 15-  æ MCB 582 SI
550 Z-Force, EX 15-  º MCB 615 SI

CF 625 Terralander 11-  * MCB 863 SI MCB 756 SI
CF 625 Terralander 11-  ƒ MCB 668 SI

650 NK 14-  * MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH EC
650 TK 14-  * MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH EC

CF 800 Terralander 12-  * MCB 863 SI MCB 756 SI
800 Z-Force, EX 15-  æ MCB 582 SI
800 Z-Force, EX 15-  º MCB 615 SI

CPI
50 Aragon, GP 07-  MCB 694 EC MCS 962
50 Baby 02-  MCB 519 EC SR MCS 962
50 Bravo 12-  MCB 519 EC SR MCS 962

Cagiva
500 Canyon 5G1 99-01  MCB 582 SI MCB 615 SI EC
600 Canyon 5G 96-  MCB 624 SV MCB 604 SH
600 River 3G 94-  * MCB 540 SV MCB 75 SI

W16 600 2G 94-96  MCB 618 MCB 523
650 Elefant 86-  MCB 563 MCB 75 SI
650 Raptor M2 01-  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 700
650 V-Raptor 01-  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 700
750 Elefant B 88-89  MCB 75 SI MCB 75 SI
750 Elefant B 90-97  MCB 624 SV MCB 648 SH
750 Lucky Explorer 88  MCB 563 MCB 75 SI
900 Canyon 5G 97-  * MCB 624 SV MCB 615 SH EC
900 Elefant B 93-  * MCB 648 SV EC MCB 648 SH EC
900 Elefant I.E. B 90-92  MCB 624 SV MCB 615 SH EC
900 Gran Canyon M3 99-  * MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 615 SH EC

1000 Navigator M5 00-05  MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 615 SH EC
1000 Raptor M2 00-  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 700 SH RQ
1000 Raptor X3 M2 03-04  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
1000 Raptor, X-tra Raptor M2 00-05  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 700 SH RQ

Can-Am
DS 70 08-12  MCS 843
DS 90 X 10-13  * MCB 519 SI EC MCB 519 SI EC
DS 90 10-  MCS 843
DS 250 08-  MCB 760 SI MCB 760 SI

400 Outlander, EFI, Max 07-  æ MCB 723 SI
400 Outlander, EFI, Max 07-  º MCB 724 SI MCB 724 SI

DS 450 08-12  MCB 859 SI MCB 860 SI
450 Outlander, Outlander Max 15-  æ MCB 861 SI MCB 861 SI
450 Outlander, Outlander Max 15-  º MCB 862 SI
500 Outlander, Max 07-  æ MCB 723 SI
500 Outlander, Max 07-  º MCB 724 SI MCB 724 SI
500 Outlander, Outlander Max 07-12  æ MCB 723 SI
500 Outlander, Outlander Max 07-12  º MCB 724 SI MCB 724 SI
500 Outlander, Outlander Max 13-  æ MCB 861 SI MCB 861 SI
500 Outlander, Outlander Max 13-  º MCB 862 SI
500 Renegade 07-  æ MCB 723 SI
500 Renegade 07-  º MCB 724 SI MCB 724 SI
500 Renegade 12-  æ MCB 861 SI MCB 861 SI
500 Renegade 12-  º MCB 862 SI
570 Renegade 16-  æ MCB 861 SI MCB 861 SI
570 Renegade 16-  º MCB 862 SI
570 Outlander, Max 16-  æ MCB 861 SI MCB 861 SI
570 Outlander, Max 16-  º MCB 862 SI

DS 650 X 07  æ MCB 723 SI
DS 650 X 07  º MCB 724 SI MCB 861 SI

650 Outlander, Max 07-  æ MCB 723 SI
650 Outlander, Max 07-  º MCB 724 SI MCB 724 SI
650 Outlander, Outlander Max 13-  æ MCB 861 SI MCB 861 SI
650 Outlander, Outlander Max 13-  º MCB 862 SI
800 Commander 11-  æ MCB 582SI
800 Commander 11-  º MCB 615 SI MCB 582 SI
800 Outlander Max R 07-  æ MCB 723 SI
800 Outlander Max R 07-  º MCB 724 SI MCB 724 SI
800 Outlander R, R Max 12-  æ MCB 861 SI MCB 861 SI
800 Outlander R, R Max 12-  º MCB 862 SI
800 Outlander, R, R EFI, R XT 07-  æ MCB 723 SI
800 Outlander, R, R EFI, R XT 07-  º MCB 724 SI MCB 724 SI
800 Renegade 08-11  æ MCB 723 SI
800 Renegade 08-11  º MCB 724 SI MCB 724 SI
800 Renegade 12-13  æ MCB 861 SI MCB 861 SI
800 Renegade 12-13  º MCB 862 SI
800 Renegade 14-  æ MCB 861 SI MCB 861 SI
800 Renegade 14-  º MCB 862 SI MCB 862 SI
900 X3, X3 Max 17-  æ MCB 861 SI MCB 861 SI
900 X3, X3 Max 17-  º MCB 862 SI MCB 862 SI
900 X3 Max Turbo, Max Turbo R 18-  æ MCB 861 SI MCB 861 SI
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1.251.24

Daelim
ET 300 Quad 07-12  * MCB 519 SI EC MCB 800
Derbi

25 Vamos -93  MCS 921 MCS 921
25 Vamos 94-  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 921
50 Atlantis H2O, Wave ATL 02  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 984
50 Atlantis, Wave ATL 99-01  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 921
50 Atlantis Bullet, Red Bullet ATL 03-05  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 984
50 Atlantis City ATL 03-06  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 984
50 Atlantis 2T AL 07  12” MCB 535 EC SR MCS 984
50 Atlantis 2T, AC AL 07-11  12” MCB 765 MCS 984
50 Atlantis 4T AL 07-09  MCB 765 MCS 994
50 Atlantis 4T AL 04-06  13” MCB 535 EC SR MCS 994
50 Aventura Aventura 96-  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 921
50 Boulevard BR 09-  Hengtong MCB 744 EC SRM MCS 994
50 Easy 98-  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 921
50 Fenix Fenix H 94-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
50 Furax Furax F 96-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
50 Hunter Hunt 95-99  MCB 535 EC SR
50 Manhattan 98-  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 921
50 Predator AC Pred 98-01  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 921
50 Predator LC Pred 98-03  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
50 Record 98-  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 921
50 Senda DRD EVO SM 08-  MCB 700 EC MCB 735 EC
50 Senda DRD Pro R, Pro SM 05-  MCB 700 EC MCB 735 EC
50 Senda DRD Racing R Send 11-  MCB 734 EC MCB 535 EC
50 Senda DRD Racing R, SM Send 04-10  MCB 734 EC MCB 535 EC
50 Senda DRD Racing SM 11-  MCB 734 EC MCB 519 EC
50 Senda L 99-02  AU MCB 564 MCB 564
50 Senda X-Race R, SM 05-11  MCB 535 EC MCB 535 EC
50 Senda X-Treme R, SM 03-11  MCB 535 EC MCB 535 EC
50 Senda X-Treme R 11-  MCB 519 EC MCB 519 EC
50 Senda X-Treme SM 11-  MCB 700 EC MCB 519 EC
50 Senda R Senda H 94-02  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC
50 Sonar 10-11  MCB 695 EC SR MCS 994
50 Vamos -93  MCS 921 MCS 921
50 Vamos L, FL Vamos G 94-  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 921
50 Vamos R Vamos G 95-  AJP MCB 535 EC SR MCS 921
50 Vamos R Vamos G 95-  Brembo MCB 674 EC SR MCS 921
50 Variant Sport-R 12-  MCB 744 EC MCS 994

DFW 50 04-07  MCS 832 MCS 805
FD 50 Yumbo -84  MCB 596
FD 50 Yumbo 84-  MCB 535 EC SR
FD 50 Yumbo Extra -84  MCB 596
FD 50 Yumbo Extra 87-  MCB 535 EC SR
FDT 50 -84  MCB 596
FDT 50 87-  MCB 535 EC SR
FDT 50 Coppa 85  MCB 535 EC SR
GP1 50 Race PR 05-07  MCB 700 EC SRM MCB 535 EC SR
GP1 50 PR 01-03  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
GPI 50 Open GR 06-11  MCB 700 EC SRM MCB 535 EC SR
GPR 50 2T 09-  MCB 780 SV MCB 535 EC
GPR 50 Nude, Racing 04-10  MCB 700 EC SRM MCB 535 EC
GPR 50 R/Replica Pred 97-03  MCB 525 EC
ST 50 Paddock Hunt 97-99  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 921

80 Senda 94-  MCB 535 EC MCB 535 EC
100 Atlantis 2T 00-01  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 921
100 Atlantis 4T 04-06  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 994
125 Atmosphere 99-  MCB 629 MCS 921
125 Boulevard BL 03-07  MCB 735 EC MCS 994
125 Boulevard 4 T M57 08-  Hengtong MCB 744 SRM EC MCS 994
125 Cross City 07-08  MCB 734 EC MCB 735 EC
125 Cross City 09-  MCB 818 SI MCB 735 EC
125 Mulhacen -7N001790 07  MCB 734 EC MCB 765

CPI
50 Crab 03-  MCB 615 SI
50 Formula R 07-  MCB 694 EC MCS 962
50 Freaky 07-  MCB 694 EC MCS 962
50 Hussar JR 03-  MCB 694 EC MCS 962
50 Hussar FL JR 01-02  MCB 519 EC SR MCS 962
50 Mars 01-  MCB 519 EC SR MCS 962
50 Oliver JR 03-  MCB 694 EC MCS 962
50 Popcorn JP 03-06  MCB 694 EC MCS 951
50 Popcorn FL JP 02  MCB 519 EC SR MCS 962
50 Supercross 03-  MCB 535 EC MCB 535 EC
50 Supermotard 03-  MCB 535 EC MCB 535 EC

GTR 50 03-  MCB 700 EC MCB 695 EC
GTS 50 02-03  MCB 734 EC MCB 695 EC
XT 50 Quad 06-  MCB 615 SI

100 Crab 03-  MCB 615 SI
125 Aragon GP 07-08  MCB 694 EC MCS 968
125 Aragon S-line 07-  MCB 694 EC MCS 962
125 Bravo 12-  MCB 519 EC SR MCS 962
125 Sahel 02-  MCB 669 SI RSI MCB 575 SI RSI
125 X - Large 02-  MCB 700 SRM EC MCB 700 SRM EC

GTS 125 02-03  MCB 734 EC MCB 695 EC
200 X - Large 02-  MCB 700 SRM EC MCB 700 SRM EC

GTS 200 02-03  MCB 734 EC MCB 695 EC
XS 250 ATV 06-07  * MCB 760 SI MCB 615 SI
XS 250 Power Quad 07-  * MCB 519 SI EC MCB 805 SI
Daelim

50 Cordi 05-  MCB 510
50 Delfino 99-01  MCB 510 MCS 817
50 E-Five 03-  MCB 647
50 History SE1 01-  MCB 510 MCB 510
50 Tapo 99-  MCB 510 MCS 813
50 Vivo 99-  MCB 510 MCS 817

GZ 50 G Message GZ50GF 98-  MCB 647
SJ 50 S-Five SE1 01-  MCB 647 MCB 510

100 Delfino 99-01  MCB 510 MCS 817
125 Besbi 08-  MCB 665 EC
125 Delfino 08-  MCB 689 EC
125 History SL 01-  MCB 510 MCB 510
125 Massage II 00-  MCB 510 MCS 817
125 Otello SG125F 99-  MCB 510 MCS 800
125 Otello DLX SG 01-06  MCB 510 MCB 510
125 Roadwin VJ125 04-07  MCB 599 MCB 604
125 Roadwin 08-  MCB 599 MCB 599
125 Rocket 99-  MCB 598 SRM MCS 817

NS 125 II SG125F 97-  MCB 510 MCS 817
QL 125 Steezer i.e, S.i.e.ABS 15-  MCB 706 SRM EC MCB 663 SRM EC
S1 125 SL 125 07-  ª MCB 706 SRM EC MCB 510
S2 125 Freewing 07-09  ª MCB 706 SRM EC MCB 510
S2 125 05-06  MCB 598 SRM MCB 510
S3 125 SV 125 -SDC007440 10-16  ª MCB 706 SRM EC MCB 663 SRM EC
S3 125 EFI ABS SDC007441- 17-  MCB 706 SRM EC MCB 800 SRM
U3 125 Otello FI 07-  ª MCB 706 SRM EC MCB 510
SL 125 Otello EFI ABS 17-  MCB 706 SRM EC MCB 510
VC 125 Advance VS125 95-96  MCB 510 MCS 817
VL 125 Daystar VL125F 03-12  MCB 598 SRM MCS 817
VL 125 Daystar VL125F 13-  MCB 598 SRM MCB 604
VS 125 Evolution VS125 01-04  MCB 599 MCS 817
VS 125 Evolution VS125 95-00  MCB 510 MCS 817
VT 125 Evolution VS125F 00-  MCB 599 MCS 817
VT 125 Magna VT125F 97-  MCB 599
ET 250 Quad 05-09  * MCB 519 SI EC MCB 604
S300 250 FI 13-  MCB 706 SRM EC MCB 800 SRM
S300 250 FI ABS 17-  MCB 598 SRM EC MCB 800
ST 250 Sector Quad 05-06  * MCB 519 SI EC MCB 800 SI

250 Roadwin 08-  MCB 599 MCB 604
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1.271.26

Ducati
650 Indiana 86  MCB 563 MCB 75
650 Pantah 84-88  MCB 75 RQ MCB 75 RQ
695 Monster M4 06-08  * MCB 648 SV MCB 75 RQ
696 Monster M5 08-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH
696 Monster ABS M5 08-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH
748 R 748S 99  * MCB 683 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 75 RQ
748 R H3 00-02  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
748 S 748S 97-99  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
748 S H3 00-02  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
748 SP 748S 95-97  MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
748 SPS 748S 98-99  * MCB 683 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 75 RQ
748 748S 95-99  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
748 H3 00-03  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
749 H5 03-07  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
749 R H5 04-07  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
749 S H5 03-07  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
750 F1 86  * MCB 19 RQ MCB 19
750 Monster M1 96-99  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
750 Monster M1 00-01  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
750 Monster i.e. M4 02  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
750 Paso 86-  * MCB 75 RQ MCB 75 RQ
750 Sport ZDM750S 00-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
750 SS i.e. S 99-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
750 SS i.e. S 99-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
750 SS Supersport S 91-98  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
750 Supersport V2 00-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
796 Hypermotard B1 10-12  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH
796 Monster M5 10-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
797 Monster MD/ME 17-  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 672 SH
800 Monster Dark i.e., S i.e. M4 03-04  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
800 Monster i.e., S i.e. M4 03-04  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
800 Sport, Supersport V5 03-05  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ

S2R 800 Monster M4 05-07  * MCB 648 SV MCB 75 RQ
800 Scrambler Café Racer KD 17-  MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 672 SH
800 Scrambler Desert Sled KB/KE 17-  MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 672 SH
800 Scrambler Flat Track Pro K1 16  MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 672 SH
800 Scrambler Icon KC 17-  MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 672 SH
800 Scrambler Classic K1 15-16  MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 672 SH
800 Scrambler Classic KC 17-  MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 672 SH
800 Scrambler Urban Enduro K1 15-16  MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 672 SH
800 Scrambler Full Throttle K1 15-16  MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 672 SH
800 Scrambler Full Throttle KC 17-  MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 672 SH
800 Scrambler Mach 2.0 18-  MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 672 SH
821 Hypermotard B1 13-  * MCB 856 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
821 Hyperstrada B1 13-  * MCB 856 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
821 Monster ABS MC/MF/MG 15-  * MCB 856 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
821 Monster Stealth 19-  * MCB 856 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
848 H6 08-10  * MCB 683 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
848 Evo, Evo Corse H6 11-  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
848 Streetfighter F1 12-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
848 Streetfighter S F1 12-  * MCB 792 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
851 S 88-90  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
851 Strada 91-92  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
888 SP4 S 92-  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
888 SP5 S 93-  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
888 Strada S 93-  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
888 SP, SP2, SP3 89-91  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
899 Panigale H8 13-15  * MCB 856 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
900 Monster 900M 93-99  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
900 Monster i.e., S i.e. M2 00-02  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 75 RQ
900 S2 Desmo S 85  * MCB 19 RQ MCB 19 RQ
900 SS FE S 98-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
900 SS i.e. Carenata S 99-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ

Derbi
125 Mulhacen 7N001791- 07-10  MCB 818 SI MCB 765
125 Mulhacen 08-11  Radialcaliper MCB 700 EC MCB 765
125 Predator Pred 99-  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 921
125 Rambla RA 08-  MCB 673 EC MCB 710 EC
125 Senda Baja R, SM 06-  MCB 734 EC MCB 735 EC
125 Senda Cross City SC2D1B 07-  MCB 818 SI MCB 735 EC
125 Senda DRD R, SM 10-  MCB 700 EC MCB 765
125 Senda R, SM 04-07  MCB 734 EC MCB 735 EC
125 Sonar 10-  MCB 695 EC SR MCS 994
125 Terra 07  MCB 535 EC MCB 75
125 Terra, Terra Adventure 08-  MCB 818 SI MCB 765
125 Variant Sport-R 12-  MCB 744 EC MCS 994

GP1 125 Racing 07-09  MCB 700 SRM EC MCB 735 EC
GP1 125 Scooter 06  MCB 700 SRM EC MCB 700 SRM EC
GP1 125 Scooter 06-07  MCB 700 SRM EC MCB 700 SRM EC
GPR 125 2T Racing 05-08  MCB 780 SV MCB 535 EC
GPR 125 4T RG 09-  MCB 780 SV MCB 765
GPR 125 Nude 05-08  MCB 780 SV MCB 535 EC

150 Boulevard 03-07  Hengtong MCB 735 EC MCS 994
150 Sonar 09-10  MCB 695 EC SR MCS 994
180 Predator 99-  MCB 629 MCS 921
200 Boulevard 05  MCB 735 EC MCS 994

DXR 200 04-05  MCS 962 MCB 523 SI
DXR 200 04-07  * MCB 519 SI EC MCB 523 SI

250 RC 85  MCB 75
250 T -82  MCB 596

DXR 250 04-05  MCS 962 MCB 523 SI
DXR 250 04-07  * MCB 519 SI EC MCB 523 SI
GP1 250 Racing 07-  MCB 700 SRM EC MCB 735 EC

250 Rambla i RA 08-09  MCB 673 EC MCB 710 SRM EC
300 Rambla i RA 10-  MCB 673 EC MCB 710 SRM EC
659 Mulhacen 05  ª * MCB 742 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 RQ
659 Mulhacen 06-08  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 RQ

Ducati
350 Desmo  MCB 19 SV
350 F3 86  * MCB 75 RQ MCB 75 RQ
350 Indiana 86  MCB 563 MCB 75 RQ
350 Paso 86  * MCB 75 RQ MCB 75 RQ
350 S 77-78  MCB 75 RQ
350 SS Supersport 93  MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ

GTL 350 77  MCB 75 RQ
GTV 350 77  MCB 75 RQ MCB 75 RQ
SL 350 Pantha  MCB 19 MCB 19 RQ
XL 350 Pantha 82-83  MCB 75 RQ MCB 75 RQ

400 F3 87-  MCB 75 RQ MCB 75 RQ
400 Monster M3 01-  Japan MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 75
400 SS S 93-97  MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
400 Scrambler Sixty 2 KA 16-  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
400 Scrambler Hashtag KA 18-  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
500 Pantah 85  MCB 75 RQ MCB 75 RQ
500 S 77-78  MCB 75 RQ

GTL 500 77-79  MCB 75 RQ
GTV 500 77-78  MCB 75 RQ MCB 75 RQ
GTV 500 79-  MCB 19 MCB 19 RQ

600 Monster M 94-99  MCB 540 MCB 75 RQ
600 Monster M3 00-01  MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 75 RQ
600 SS S 94-98  MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
600 Pantha 81-  MCB 19 SV RQ MCB 19 RQ
620 Monster Dark i.e. M4 02-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 75 RQ
620 Monster i.e., S i.e M4 02-04  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 75 RQ
620 Sport V5 02-07  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
620 Monster Dark M4 05-06  * MCB 671 SV MCB 75 RQ
620 Multistrada A1 05-06  * MCB 648 SV MCB 75 RQ
620 Multistrada Dark 03-04  * MCB 648 SV MCB 75 RQ
620 Multistrada Dark 05-06  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 700 SH RQ
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1.291.28

Ducati
1198 R H7 09-  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
1198 S H7 09-  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
1198 SP H7 09-  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
1199 Panigale Superleggera H8 14-  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
1199 Panigale, S, R H8 12-  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
1200 Diavel G1 11-16  * MCB 858 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 671 SH
1200 Diavel GC/GD 17-18  * MCB 858 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 671 SH
1200 Monster M6 14-  * MCB 856 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
1200 Monster R M6 16-  * MCB 792 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
1200 Monster S M6 14-  * MCB 792 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
1200 Monster 25 Anniversario 19-  * MCB 792 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
1200 Multistrada A2 10-12  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 700 SH RQ
1200 Multistrada A3 13-14  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 700 SH RQ
1200 Multistrada AA 15-  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 648 SH
1200 Multistrada Enduro AA 16-18  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 648 SH
1200 Multistrada Enduro Pro AA 18  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 648 SH
1200 Multistrada S, Sport T. A2 10-12  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
1200 Multistrada S, Touring, Sport T. A3 13-14  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
1200 Multistrada S, GT A3 13-14  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
1200 Multistrada S AA 15-17  * MCB 792 SV SRT SRQ MCB 648 SH
1200 Multistrada S Pikes Peak A2 12  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
1200 Multistrada S Pikes Peak A3 13-14  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
1200 Multistrada S Pikes Peak AA 16-17  * MCB 792 SV SRT SRQ MCB 648 SH
1260 Multistrada 18-  * MCB 792 SV SRT SRQ MCB 648 SH
1260 Multistrada S 18-  * MCB 792 SV SRT SRQ MCB 648 SH
1260 Multistrada S D-air 18-  * MCB 792 SV SRT SRQ MCB 648 SH
1260 Multistrada S Pikes Peak 18-  * MCB 792 SV SRT SRQ MCB 648 SH
1260 Multistrada Enduro 19-  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 648 SH
1260 Diavel, Diavel S 19-  * MCB 858 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 671 SH
1260 XDiavel, XDiavel S GA 16-  * MCB 858 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 671 SH
1299 Panigale, S, R H9 15-16  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
1299 Panigale R HD 17-  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
1299 Superleggera HC/HD 17-  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
1299 Superleggera R FE HC 17-  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ

EBR
1190 RX 14-  ª * MCB 810 SV MCB 811 SH
1190 SX 14-  ª * MCB 810 SV MCB 811 SH

Elstars
125 Blade 10-  MCB 844 MCB 844

Endres
50 EMR AP, DJ 96-  MCS 800 MCS 800
50 EMR SK, TD 95-  MCB 665 EC MCS 800

Ering (Baotian)
50 Big Panther  MCB 590 EC
50 Dynamic  MCB 590 EC
50 Smart Rider  MCB 590 EC
50 Warrior  MCB 590 EC

Ering (Her Chee)
50 s. Adly, s. Buffallo  MCB 590 EC

E-Ton
JXL 40 Viper 03-04  MCS 819
DXL 90 Ranger 03-04  MCS 819
DXL 90 Sierra 99-03  MCS 838 MCS 819
EXL 150 Eukon 05-07  MCS 838 MCB 615 SI
EXL 150 Viper ST 05-  * MCB 519 SI EC MCS 819
EXL 150 Yukon ST 05-  * MCB 519 SI EC MCS 819
RXL 150 Viper R 05-  * MCS 800 MCB 615 SI
YXL 150 Yukon 00-03  * MCS 800 MCB 615 SI
VXL 250 Vector, ST Vector 06-  * MCB 519 SI EC MCB 800 SI
VTX 300 Vortex, ST Vortex 06-  * MCB 519 SI EC MCB 800 SI
VXL 300 Vector, ST Vector 06-  * MCB 519 SI EC MCB 800 SI

Ducati
900 SS i.e. Nuda S 99-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
900 Superlight 91-  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
900 Supersport S 90-97  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
900 Supersport V1 98-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ

MH 900 Mike Hailwood R. MH 85  * MCB 19 RQ MCB 19 RQ
MH 900 Mike Hailwood R. V3 00-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ

900 GTS 75-76  AU * MCB 19 SV RQ MCB 19 RQ
900 SS Darmah 76-78  * MCB 19 SV RQ MCB 19 RQ
906 Paso 89  * MCB 19 RQ MCB 19 RQ
907 i.E. 91-  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
916 SP 916 94-96  * MCB 683 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 75 RQ
916 Strada 916 94-98  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
916 Strada Biposto 1SB 95-98  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
916 916 95-98  * MCB 683 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 75 RQ

S4 916 Monster M4 00-04  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 75 RQ
ST4 916 S2 99-03  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ

937 Supersport/Supersport S VA 17-  * MCB 856 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
939 Hypermotoard/SP BA 16-  * MCB 856 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
939 Hyperstrada BA 16-  * MCB 856 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ

ST2 944 S1 97-03  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
950 Multistrada AA 17-  * MCB 856 SV SRT SRQ MCB 648 SH
950 Multistrada S 19-  * MCB 856 SV SRT SRQ MCB 648 SH
959 Panigale HA/HB 16-  * MCB 856 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
990 Desmosedici RR D1 08-09  * MCB 792 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ

ST3 992 S3 04-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
996 R H2 01  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
996 S H1 01-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ

S4R 996 Monster M4 03-06  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 75 RQ
ST4S 996 S2 01-03  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
ST4S 996 S3 04-05  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ

998 R H2 02-03  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
998 S H2 02  * MCB 683 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 75 RQ
998 H2 02-03  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
999 R H4 03-06  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
999 S H4 03-06  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
999 H4 03-06  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ

1000 Mike Hailwood R. MH 85  * MCB 19 RQ MCB 19 RQ
1000 Mille Replica 84  * MCB 19 RQ MCB 19 RQ
1000 Monster i.e., S i.e. M4 03-06  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
1000 Multistrada DS A1 03-06  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ

V4 R 1000 Panigale 19-  * MCB 792 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
1000 S2 Desmo 85  * MCB 19 RQ MCB 19 RQ
1000 SS V5 03-07  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ

GT 1000 Sport Classic C1 06-09  * MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
S2R 1000 Monster M4 06-07  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
S4R 1000 Monster M4 07-08  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
S4RS 1000 Monster M4 06-08  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 75 RQ

1000 S Sport C1 07-09  * MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
1000 Sport C1 06-08  * MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
1098 H7 07-08  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
1098 R H7 08-09  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
1098 S H7 07-08  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
1100 Hypermotard B1 07-09  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
1100 Hypermotard S/SP B1 07-12  * MCB 792 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
1100 Monster M5 09-10  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
1100 Monster Evo M5 11-  Radialcaliper * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
1100 Monster S M5 09-10  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
1100 Multistrada A1 06-09  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ

V4 1100 Panigale 18-  * MCB 792 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
V4 1101 Panigale Speciale 18-  * MCB 792 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
V4 S 1100 Panigale 18-  * MCB 792 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
V4 S 1101 Panigale Corse 19-  * MCB 792 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ

1100 Scrambler 18-  * MCB 856 SV SRT SRQ MCB 672 SH
1100 Scrambler Special, Sport 18-  * MCB 856 SV SRT SRQ MCB 672 SH
1100 S Streetfighter F1 09-  * MCB 792 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
1100 Streetfighter F1 09-11  * MCB 792 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
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1.311.30

Flex Tech (Benzhou)
125 Top Speed 09-  MCB 590 EC

Eco-flash 2000  Electric MCB 822
Flex Tech (Jinlun)

50 Hurrican X1, X2  MCB 822
Garelli

XO Electric 12-  Electric MCB 822 MCB 539 EC
50 Capri LX QT-7 06-  MCB 590 EC
50 Ciclone 07-  MCB 590 EC
50 Flexi 09-  MCB 694 EC
50 Flo 00-  MCB 674 EC SR
50 Grinta 95-  MCB 590 EC MCS 962
50 GSP 2T 09-  MCB 694 EC MCB 535 EC
50 Pony 93-94  MCS 962 MCS 962
50 Pony SR 95-  MCB 590 EC MCS 962
50 Queenie 95-  MCB 590 EC MCS 962
50 Sahel 91-  MCB 578 MCB 535 EC
50 Tiesse Four 4T 08-  MCB 694 EC MCS 962
50 Vip 08-  MCB 590 EC
50 XO 2T,4T QT-31 10-  MCB 694 EC MCB 694 EC

PMX 50 Rally 00-  MCB 590
PMX 50 Sport 00-  MCB 684 EC

80 Sahel 91-  MCB 578 MCB 535 EC
125 Flexi 09-  MCB 694 EC
125 Flexi 12-  MCB 822
125 Freeland 02-  MCB 684 EC
125 Panther 02-  MCB 647 MCB 674 EC
125 T-Rex 00-  MCB 684 EC
125 XO TM125T 09-  MCB 822 MCB 539 EC
150 Panther 02-  MCB 647 MCB 674 EC
150 XO TM150T 09-  MCB 822 MCB 539 EC
200 XO TM200T 10-  MCB 689 EC MCB 539 EC
250 Panther 02-  MCB 647 MCB 674 EC
323 Trial 86-  MCB 535 RQ EC

Gas Gas
alle Trial Modelle 92-  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 535 RQ EC

50 Wild HP 04-  * MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 648 SI RSI EC
EC 50 Boy, Rookie 01-  MCB 770 MCB 770
TXT 50 Boy, Rookie 01-  MCB 770 MCB 770
MC 65 05-  MCB 770 MCB 770
TXT 80 Rookie 02-03  MCB 770 MCB 770
TXT 80 Rookie 04-06  MCB 776 MCB 767 RSI

125 4T 99-  MCB 535 EC MCB 535 EC
125 Pampera 04-  MCB 734 EC MCB 770
125 Pampera 97-03  MCB 535 EC MCB 535 EC

EC 125 99-09  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
EC 125 10-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
MC 125 03-09  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
MC 125 94-02  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
TT 125 94  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 523 SI
TT 125 95-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
TX 125 Randonne 12-  MCB 766 RSI MCB 767 RSI
TXT 125 04-11  MCB 766 RSI MCB 767 RSI
TXT 125 Pro Racing, Pro Replica 13-  MCB 887 RSI MCB 767 RSI
TXT 125 00-03  MCB 770 MCB 770
TXT 125 12-  Formula MCB 842 SI MCB 767 RSI
EC 200 99-09  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
EC 200 10-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
EC 200 Ranger Enduro 19-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
MC 200 03-09  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
MC 200 94-02  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
TXT 200 04-11  MCB 766 RSI MCB 767 RSI
TXT 200 00-03  MCB 770 MCB 770

Factory
50 Helix 04-  MCB 519 SI EC
50 Rex 04-  MCB 519 SI EC

R14 50 Phantom Aire 03-  MCB 535 EC
RP 50 Desert 04-  MCB 664 EC MCB 535 EC
SM 50 Chrono 04-  MCB 664 EC MCB 535 EC
SP 50 Chrono 04-  MCB 664 EC MCB 535 EC
YR 50 Desert 04-  MCB 664 EC MCB 535 EC

100 Helix 04-  MCB 519 SI EC
100 Rex 04-  MCB 519 SI EC

YR 125 06-  MCB 525 EC MCB 535 EC
Fantic

50 Big Wheel 93-  MCB 590 EC MCB 657
50 Grinta 95-  MCB 590 EC MCB 657
50 Leader 95-  MCB 590 EC MCB 657
50 Pony 93-  MCB 590 EC MCS 962
50 Queenie 93-  MCB 590 EC MCS 962
50 RC Caballero 95-  MCB 664 EC MCB 657
50 Regolarna Casa 08-  MCB 734 EC MCB 519 SI EC
50 Regolarna Competition 08-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
50 Supersei Motard 08-  MCB 734 EC MCB 519 SI EC
80 RC Caballero 95-  MCB 664 EC MCB 552
80 Trial 89  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 535 RQ EC
80 Regolarna Competition 08-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
85 Regolarna Competition 08-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC

125 Hit 94-  MCB 590 EC MCS 962
125 Raider 83-  MCB 552
125 Trial 86  MCB 564
125 Trial 87  MCB 564 MCB 564
125 Trial 89  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 535 RQ EC
125 Caballero Flat Track 17-  MCB 834 SV SRQ MCB 672 SH EC
125 Regolarna Casa 08-  MCB 734 EC MCB 519 SI EC
125 Regolarna Competition 08-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
125 Supersei Motard 08-  MCB 734 EC MCB 519 SI EC
201 Trial 86-  MCB 564
205 Trial 89-  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 535 RQ EC
240 Trial 86-  MCB 564
241 Trial 86-  MCB 564
243 Trial 86-  MCB 564
247 Trial 90-  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 535 RQ EC
249 Trial 90- MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 535 RQ EC
250 K-R00 91-  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 535 RQ EC
250 Raider 85-  MCB 557
301 Trial 85-  MCB 564
303 Trial 87-  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 535 RQ EC
305 Trial 89-  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 535 RQ EC
307 Trial 90-  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 535 RQ EC
309 Trial 90-  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 535 RQ EC
500 Caballero Scrambler 17-  MCB 856 SV SRQ MCB 672 SH

Flex Tech (Baotian)
BT 50 QT  MCB 590 EC
Flex Tech (Benzhou)

25 Firenze 09-  MCB 590 EC
25 Fun  MCB 590 EC
25 Piacenza 10-  MCB 590 EC
25 Top Speed 09-  MCB 590 EC

YY 50 QT  MCB 590 EC
50 Firenze 09-  MCB 590 EC
50 Fun  MCB 590 EC
50 Napoli  MCB 590 EC
50 Piacenza 10-  MCB 590 EC
50 Speedy, TVZ  MCB 519 EC SR
50 Top Speed 09-  MCB 590 EC

125 Firenze 09-  MCB 590 EC
125 Fun  MCB 590 EC
125 Piacenza 10-  MCB 590 EC
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1.331.32

Gilera
50 DNA C27 01-05  Grimeca MCB 664 SRM EC MCB 596
50 DNA C27 01-05  Hengtong MCB 744 EC SRM MCB 596
50 Eaglet 503 96-  MCB 578 MCB 657
50 Easy Moving 95-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
50 GSM 00-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
50 H@K C33 00-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
50 Ice C30 01-  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 989
50 Purejet C14 99-  MCB 696 EC SR MCB 695 EC SR
50 Runner 96  MCB 688 EC MCS 989
50 Runner C14 97-  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 984
50 Runner SP C14 98-05  MCB 696 EC SR MCB 827 EC
50 Runner SP C46 06-  MCB 744 EC SRM MCB 827 EC
50 Stalker C13 97-03  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 827 EC
50 Stalker C40 04-06  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 522
50 Storm TEC 94-95  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
50 Storm C29 07-11  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 989
50 Surfer 00-  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 984
50 Typhoon 93-95  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 991
50 Typhoon TEC 96-00  MCB 688 EC MCS 989
50 Typhoon TPH 01-  MCB 688 EC MCS 989
50 Zulu C33 01-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR

GSM 50 Supermotard 01-  MCB 535 EC MCB 535 EC
NRG 50 94-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800

70 Runner SP 98-  MCB 696 EC SR MCB 695 EC SR
80 Runner 96  MCB 688 EC MCS 989
80 Runner 97-  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 984
80 Typhoon 93-95  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 991
80 Typhoon 96-  MCB 688 EC MCS 989

125 Apache 91-  MCB 563 MCB 539 EC
125 Chrono 91  MCB 572 RQ MCB 75 RQ
125 Coguar M17 99-01  MCB 557 SRM
125 DNA M26 00-  Grimeca MCB 664 SRM EC MCB 696 EC SR
125 DNA M26 01-  Hengtong MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 696 EC SR
125 Nexus i. e. M35 07-  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 744 SRM EC
125 Stalker 97-  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 695 EC SR

CX 125 91  MCB 572 RQ MCB 75 RQ
FX 125 Runner M07 97-98  MCB 629 MCS 994
FX 125 Runner SP M07 99-03  Grimeca MCB 664 SRM EC MCB 827 SRM EC
FX 125 Runner SP M07 99-03  Hengtong MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 827 SRM EC
RC 125 Top Rally 90-  MCB 579 SI MCB 539 SI EC
SC 125 06-  MCB 780 MCB 535 EC
TPH 125 Typhoon 93-95  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 991
TPH 125 Typhoon M02 96-  MCB 688 EC MCS 984
VX 125 Runner M24 01-  Grimeca MCB 664 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
VX 125 Runner M27 01-04  Hengtong MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
VX 125 Runner ST M46 05-  Grimeca MCB 664 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
VX 125 Runner ST M46 12-  Hengtong MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 827 SRM EC

180 DNA M26 00-  MCB 664 SRM EC MCB 696 EC SR
180 Stalker 97-  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 827 SRM

FXR 180 Runner M08 97-99  MCB 629 MCS 994
FXR 180 Runner SP M08 00-  Grimeca MCB 664 SRM EC MCB 827 SRM EC
FXR 180 Runner SP M08 00-  Hengtong MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 827 SRM EC
VX 180 Runner 4 T M24 01-  Hengtong MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
VX 180 Runner 4T M24 01-  Grimeca MCB 664 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM

200 Stalker 97-  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 827 SRM EC
FX 200 Runner 97-00  MCB 629 MCS 994
FX 200 Runner SP 98-  MCB 664 SRM EC MCB 827 SRM EC
VX 200 Runner ST M46 05-11  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
VXR 200 Runner 4 T M24 01-  Grimeca MCB 664 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
VXR 200 Runner 4 T M24 01-  Hengtong MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM

250 Nexus i. e. M35 06-08  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 744 SRM EC
250 Oregon Quad 07-  * MCB 539 SI MCB 732 SI
300 Nexus i. e. M35 08-  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 744 SRM EC

Gas Gas
XC 200 18-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC

240 Wild HP 04-  * MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 648 SI RSI EC
TXT 249 00-03  MCB 770 MCB 770

250 Pampera 97-03  MCB 535 EC MCB 535 EC
250 Pampera 04-  MCB 734 EC MCB 770

EC 250 00-09  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
EC 250 10-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
EC 250 F Cami 4T 14-  MCB 818 SI MCB 765
EC 250 Enduro GP18 18-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
MC 250 03-09  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
MC 250 95-02  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
TT 250 TT 94  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 523 SI
TT 250 TT 95-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
TXT 250 04-11  MCB 766 RSI MCB 767 RSI
TXT 250 Pro Racing, Pro Replica 13-  MCB 887 RSI MCB 767 RSI
TXT 250 12-  Formula MCB 842 SI MCB 767 RSI
XC 250 17-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC

280 Pampera 02-  MCB 734 EC MCB 770
TXT 280 04-11  MCB 766 RSI MCB 767 RSI
TXT 280 Pro Racing, Pro Replica 13-  MCB 887 RSI MCB 767 RSI
TXT 280 00-03  MCB 770 MCB 770
TXT 280 12-  Formula MCB 842 SI MCB 767 RSI

300 Wild HP 03-  * MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 648 SI RSI EC
EC 300 99-09  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
EC 300 10-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
EC 300 Enduro GP18 18-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
EC 300 Ranger Enduro 19-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
TXT 300 04-11  MCB 766 RSI MCB 767 RSI
TXT 300 Pro Racing, Pro Replica 13-  MCB 887 RSI MCB 767 RSI
TXT 300 12-  Formula MCB 842 SI MCB 767 RSI
XC 300 18-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
TXT 321 00-03  MCB 770 MCB 770

370 Pampera 97-  MCB 535 EC MCB 535 EC
SM 400 fse 02-  MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 575 SI RSI EC

400 Pampera 06-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
450 Wild HP 03-  * MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 648 SI RSI EC

EC 450 fse, fsr 03-09  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
EC 450 10-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
SM 450 fse 03-06  MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 575 SI RSI EC
SM 450 FSR 07-  MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 575 SI RSI EC
EC 515 FSR 08-09  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
EC 515 FSR 10-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
Generic (KSR Moto)

50 Mini Trigger SM, X 08-  MCB 844 MCB 844
TR 50 Trigger SM 06-  MCB 734 EC MCB 552
TR 50 Trigger X 06-  MCB 734 EC MCB 552

50 Cracker B05 09-  MCB 694 EC MCS 962
50 Epico 10-  MCB 694 EC MCS 962
50 Ideo 05-  MCB 694 EC MCS 962
50 Onyx 2/4T 10-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 962
50 Roc, Stroke 08-  MCB 694 EC MCS 962
50 Toxic 07-  MCB 734 EC MCB 674 EC SR
50 XOR 05-  MCB 694 EC MCS 962

GSR 125  MCB 884 SV MCB 552
TR 125 Trigger SM 08-  MCB 734 EC MCB 552
TR 125 Trigger X 08-  MCB 734 EC MCB 552

125 Code  MCB 884 SV MCB 710 EC
125 Soho 06-  MCB 694 EC MCS 968
125 Stroke 08-  MCB 694 EC MCS 968
125 XOR 05-  MCB 694 EC MCS 968
125 Zion 08-  MCB 689 EC MCS 968
150 Code  MCB 884 SV MCB 710 EC
200 Code  MCB 884 SV MCB 710 EC

GSR 600 13  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH
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1.351.34

Harley-Davidson
XL 1200 C Sportster Custom XL2 14-  MCB 885 SV PC MCB 691 SH PC
XL 1200 CX Sportster Roadster XL2/XL2-R 16-  * MCB 885 SV PC MCB 691 SH PC
XL 1200 L Sportster Low XL2 07-09  MCB 753 SV PC MCB 754 SH PC
XL 1200 N Nightster XL2 07-12  MCB 753 SV PC MCB 754 SH PC
XL 1200 NS Iron XL2 17-  MCB 885 SV PC MCB 691 SH PC
XL 1200 R Sportster Roadster XL2 04-08  MCB 753 SV PC MCB 754 SH PC
XL 1200 Sportster Sport XL1 00-03  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
XL 1200 T Super Low XL2 15-  MCB 885 SV PC MCB 691 SH PC
XL 1200 V Seventy-Two XL2 12-13  MCB 753 SV PC MCB 754 SH PC
XL 1200 V Seventy-Two XL2 14-  MCB 885 SV PC MCB 691 SH PC
XL 1200 X Forty-Eight XL2 10-13  MCB 753 SV PC MCB 754 SH PC
XL 1200 X Forty-Eight XL2 14-  MCB 885 SV PC MCB 691 SH PC
XL 1200 X Forty-Eight Special 19-  MCB 885 SV PC MCB 691 SH PC
XLH 1200 Sportster XL1 00-03  * MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
XLH 1200 Sportster XL1 93-99  MCB 548 PC MCB 583 PC
XR 1200 X XR1 10-12  * MCB 819 SV MCB 754 SH
XR 1200 XR1 08-10  * MCB 819 SV MCB 754 SH
VRSCAW 1250 V-Rod VR1 08-10  MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
VRSCAW 1250 V-Rod ABS VR1 08-10  MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
VRSCDX 1250 Night Rod Special, ABS 08-  MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
VRSCDX 1250 V-Rod 10th Anniversary 12  MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
VRSCF 1250 V-Rod Muscle, ABS 09-  MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
VRSCX 1250 V-Rod 07-08  MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLH 1340 80 81  MCB 97 PC MCB 528
FLH 1340 80 78-80  MCB 97 PC MCB 97 PC
FLH 1340 Classic 82-  MCB 518 MCB 528
FLH 1340 Electra Glide 82-83  * MCB 518 MCB 97
FLH 1340 Heritage 81  * MCB 518 MCB 528
FLHS 1340 Electra Glide 90  * MCB 548 PC MCB 580
FLHT 1340 Electra Glide 85-86  * MCB 548 PC MCB 527
FLHT 1340 Electra Glide Classic 87-  * MCB 548 PC MCB 583 PC
FLHTC 1340 Electra Glide Classic 85-86  * MCB 548 PC MCB 527
FLHTC 1340 Electra Glide Classic 90  * MCB 548 PC MCB 580
FLHTC 1340 Electra Glide Classic 98-  * MCB 548 PC MCB 580
FLHTC 1340 Ultra Classic 90  * MCB 548 PC MCB 580
FLSFT 1340 Fat Boy FXST 90-99  MCB 548 PC MCB 583 PC
FLST 1340 Heritage Softail 86-  MCB 548 PC MCB 580
FLSTC 1340 Heritage Softail Classic 90  MCB 548 PC MCB 583 PC
FLT 1340 80 80-81  * MCB 518 MCB 528
FLT 1340 84-85  MCB 548 PC MCB 528
FLT 1340 80 Classic 81  * MCB 518 MCB 528
FLT 1340 Classic 82-83  * MCB 518 MCB 528
FLT 1340 Series 88  * MCB 548 PC MCB 580
FLT 1340 Tour Glide 82  * MCB 518 MCB 528
FLT/H 1340 Series 86-87  * MCB 548 PC MCB 580
FLTC 1340 Tour Glide Class 90  * MCB 548 PC MCB 580
FLTC 1340 Tour Glide Class 85-86  MCB 548 PC MCB 527
FLTH 1340 Tour Glide 84  * MCB 511 PC MCB 528
FXB 1340 80 80-81  MCB 511 PC MCB 97
FXB 1340 Sturgis 82  * MCB 511 PC MCB 97
FXDB 1340 Dyna Glide 91-  * MCB 548 PC MCB 583 PC
FXDB 1340 Sturgis 91-  MCB 548 PC MCB 583 PC
FXDL 1340 Dyna Low Rider 93  MCB 548 PC MCB 580
FXDWG 1340 Dyna Wide Glide 93  MCB 548 PC MCB 583 PC
FXE 1340 80 78-91  MCB 511 PC MCB 97
FXE 1340 82  MCB 511 PC MCB 583
FXE 1340 85-86  MCB 548 PC MCB 527
FXE 1340 Super Glide 83  * MCB 511 PC MCB 97
FXEF 1340 80 Fat Boy 79-81  MCB 511 PC MCB 97
FXLR 1340 Low Rider Custom 93  MCB 548 PC MCB 583 PC
FXLR 1340 Low Rider Custom 87-88  MCB 548 PC MCB 583 PC
FXR 1340 78-81  MCB 511 PC MCB 97
FXR 1340 87-88  MCB 548 PC MCB 583 PC

Gilera
350 Dakota, ER 89  MCB 557 MCB 75
500 Nexus M35 04-  * MCB 648 SRM MCB 700 SRM

RC 500 Fouco i.e. M61 07-  MCB 827 SRM MCB 744 SRM
RC 500 Fouco i.e. M61 07-  ƒ MCB 832 P

600 Nordwest 91-  MCB 572 MCB 75
RC 600 R, Top Rally 88-  MCB 579 SI MCB 539 SI EC
XRT 600 89  MCB 557 MCB 75
GP 800 08-  ƒ MCB 832 P
GP 800 08-  * MCB 648 SRM MCB 744 SRM
Goes

360 Max 08-  * MCB 863 SI
GP 520 07-  * MCB 863 SI MCB 756 SI

520 Max 07-  * MCB 863 SI MCB 756 SI
GP 525 12-  * MCB 863 SI MCB 756 SI
GP 620 11-  * MCB 863 SI MCB 756 SI
GP 625 12-  * MCB 863 SI MCB 756 SI
Harley-Davidson

LiveWire 19-  Electric * MCB 856 SV MCB 700 SH
XG 500 Street 14-15  MCB 871 SV MCB 871 SH
XG 500 Street 16-  MCB 671 SV PC MCB 648 SH
XG 750 Street 14-15  MCB 871 SV MCB 871 SH
XG 750 Street 16  MCB 671 SV PC MCB 648 SH
XG 750 Street XG1/XG1-R 17-  MCB 671 SV PC MCB 648 SH
XG 750 Street Rod XG1/XG1-R 17-  MCB 671 SV PC MCB 648 SH
XL 883 C Sportster Custom XL1 00-03  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
XL 883 C Sportster Custom XL2 04-10  MCB 753 SV PC MCB 754 SH PC
XL 883 L Low XL2 06-10  MCB 753 SV PC MCB 754 SH PC
XL 883 L Super Low XL2 11-13  MCB 753 SV PC MCB 754 SH PC
XL 883 L Super Low XL2 14-  MCB 885 SV PC MCB 691 SH PC
XL 883 N Sportster Iron XL2 09-13  MCB 753 SV PC MCB 754 SH PC
XL 883 N Sportster Iron XL2 14-  MCB 885 SV PC MCB 691 SH PC
XL 883 R Sportster XL1 02-03  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
XL 883 R Sportster Roadster XL2 05-13  * MCB 753 SV PC MCB 754 SH PC
XL 883 R Sportster Roadster XL2 14-  MCB 885 SV PC MCB 691 SH PC
XL 883 Sportster XL2 04-09  MCB 753 SV PC MCB 754 SH PC
XL 883 Sportster Iron XL2 09-  MCB 753 SV PC MCB 754 SH PC
XLH 883 Sportster 70-84  MCB 511 PC
XLH 883 Sportster 85-86  MCB 548 PC MCB 527
XLH 883 Sportster XL1 00-03  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
XLH 883 Sportster XL1 87-99  MCB 548 PC MCB 583 PC
XLH 883 Sportster Hugger XL1 00-03  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
XLH 1000 Sportster 79-82  * MCB 511 PC MCB 518
XLH 1000 Sportster 83-85  * MCB 511 PC MCB 527
XLS 1000 Anniversary 82  * MCB 511 PC MCB 527
XLS 1000 Roadster 79-82  * MCB 511 PC MCB 518
XLS 1000 Sportster 83-85  * MCB 511 PC MCB 527
XLX 1000 61 Sportster 83-85  * MCB 511 PC MCB 527
XR 1000 85  * MCB 511 PC MCB 527
XLH 1100 Sportster 85-86  MCB 548 PC MCB 527
XLH 1100 Sportster 87-88  MCB 548 PC MCB 583 PC
XLX 1100 Sportster 86-  MCB 548 PC MCB 527
VRSCA 1130 V-Rod VR1 02-05  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
VRSCA 1130 V-Rod VR1 06-07  MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
VRSCB 1130 V-Rod VR1 04-05  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
VRSCD 1130 Night Rod VR2 06-07  MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
VRSCDX 1130 Night Rod Special VR2 07  MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
VRSCR 1130 Street Rod VR2 06-07  MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FL 1200 Electra Glide 75-79  MCB 97 PC MCB 97 PC
FLH 1200 Electra Glide 77-78  MCB 97 PC MCB 97 PC
FLHS 1200 77-80  MCB 97 PC MCB 97 PC
FX 1200 Super Glide 74-80  MCB 511 PC MCB 97
FXE 1200 Super Glide 74-80  MCB 511 PC MCB 97
FXS 1200 Low Rider 78-79  MCB 511 PC MCB 97
XL 1200 C Sportster Custom XL1 00-03  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
XL 1200 C Sportster Custom XL2 04-13  MCB 753 SV PC MCB 754 SH PC
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1.371.36

Harley-Davidson
FLSTC 1584 Heritage Softail Classic 07  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 799 SH PC
FLSTC 1584 Heritage Softail Classic 08-11  MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FLSTF 1584 Fat Boy 07  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 799 SH PC
FLSTF 1584 Fat Boy 08-11  MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FLSTFB 1584 Fat Boy Special 10-11  MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FLSTN 1584 Softail Deluxe 07  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FLSTN 1584 Softail Deluxe 08-11  MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FLSTSC 1584 Softail Springer Classic 07  MCB 548 PC MCB 778 SH PC
FLSTSB 1584 Cross Bones 08-11  MCB 548 PC MCB 814 SH PC
FLTR 1584 Road Glide 08  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLTRU 1584 Road Glide Ultra 11-  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLTRX 1584 Road Glide Custom 10-  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FXCW 1584 Rocker 08-09  MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FXCWC 1584 Rocker C 08-11  MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FXDB 1584 Dyna Street Bob 07  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FXDB 1584 Dyna Street Bob, ABS 08-  MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FXDC 1584 Dyna Super Glide Custom 07  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FXDCI 1584 Dyna Super Glide Custom, ABS 08-  MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FXDF 1584 Fat Bob 08-12  * MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FXDL 1584 Dyna Low Rider 08  MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FXDL 1584 Dyna Low Rider 06-07  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FXDWG 1584 Dyna Wide Glide 07  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FXDWG 1584 Dyna Wide Glide 08-12  MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FXS 1584 Black Line, ABS 11-  MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FXST 1584 Softail Standard 07  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 799 SH PC
FXST 1584 Softail Standard 08-14  MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FXST 1584 Softail Standard 15-  MCB 819 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FXSTB 1584 Night Train 07  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 799 SH PC
FXSTB 1584 Night Train 08-09  MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FXSTBIC 1584 Night Creeper 07-  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 799 SH PC
FXSTC 1584 Softail Custom 07  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 799 SH PC
FXSTC 1584 Softail Custom 08-09  MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FLD 1690 Dyna Switchback, ABS FD2 10-16  MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FLHR 1690 Road King ABS FL3 16  MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLHRC 1690 Road King 110 TH, ABS FL2 13  MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLHRC 1690 Road King Classic FL2, FL3 11-16  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLHTCU 1690 Electra Glide Classic 11-12  MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLHTCU 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Limited, ABS FL2 10-12  MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLHTCU 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Classic, ABS FL2, FL3 11-16  MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLHTCUL 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Classic Low 15-  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLHTCUTG 1690 Tri Glide Ultra TG1 14-16  « ª * MCB 865 SV MCB 866 SH
FLHTCUTG 1690 Tri Glide Ultra Classic 09-  * MCB 781 SV MCB 864 SH
FLHTCUTG 1690 Tri Glide Ultra Classic Trike 09-13  * MCB 781 SV MCB 864 SH
FLHTKL 1690 Electra Glide Limited Low ABS FL3 15-16  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLHX 1690 Street Glide, ABS FL2, FL3 11-14  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLHXS 1690 Street Glide Special, ABS FL3 15-16  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLHXXX 1690 Street Glide Trike 10-  * MCB 781 SV MCB 864 SH
FLRT 1690 Freewheeler 15-  « ª * MCB 865 SV MCB 866 SH
FLS 1690 Softail Slim, ABS FS2 12-14  MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FLS 1690 Softail Slim, ABS FS2 15-16  MCB 819 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FLS 1690 Softail Slim ABS FS2 17  MCB 819 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FLSTC 1690 Heritage Softail Classic, ABS FS2 12-14  MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FLSTC 1690 Heritage Softail Classic, ABS FS2 15-17  MCB 819 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FLSTF 1690 Fat Boy, Fat Boy Special, ABS FS2 12-14  MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FLSTF 1690 Fat Boy, Fat Boy Special, ABS FS2 15-16  MCB 819 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FLSTF 1690 Fat Boy, Fat Boy Special ABS FS2/FS2-R 17  MCB 819 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FLSTN 1690 Softail Deluxe, ABS FS2 12-14  MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FLSTN 1690 Softail Deluxe, ABS FS2 15-16  MCB 819 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FLSTN 1690 Softail Deluxe ABS FS2/FS2-R 17  MCB 819 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FLTRX 1690 Road Glide FL2/FL3 15-16  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLTRXS 1690 Road Glide Special ABS FL2/FL3 15-16  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FXDB 1690 Dyna Street Bob FD2 14-16  MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FXDB 1690 Dyna Street Bob FD2/FD2-R 17  MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC

Harley-Davidson
FXR 1340 Super Glide 90  MCB 548 PC MCB 583 PC
FXR 1340 Super Glide 85-86  MCB 548 PC MCB 527
FXRD 1340 Sport Glide GTE 85-86  * MCB 548 PC MCB 527
FXRS 1340 Low Glide 82  * MCB 511 PC MCB 527
FXRS 1340 Low Glide 85-86  * MCB 548 PC MCB 527
FXRS 1340 Low Rider Conv. 90  * MCB 548 PC MCB 583 PC
FXRS 1340 Low Rider Sport 87-  * MCB 548 PC MCB 583 PC
FXRS 1340 Super Glide II 82-83  * MCB 511 PC MCB 527
FXRT 1340 Sport Glide 90  * MCB 548 PC MCB 583 PC
FXRT 1340 Sport Glide 85-86  * MCB 548 PC MCB 527
FXS 1340 80 79-81  MCB 511 PC MCB 97
FXS 1340 Low Rider 82  * MCB 511 PC MCB 97
FXSB 1340 Low Rider 83  * MCB 511 PC MCB 527
FXST 1340 Softail 84-86  * MCB 548 PC MCB 527
FXSTC 1340 Softail Custom 85-86  MCB 548 PC MCB 527
FXSTC 1340 Softail Custom 88-  MCB 548 PC MCB 583 PC
FXSTS 1340 Springer Softail 90  MCB 548 PC MCB 583 PC
FXWG 1340 80 80-81  MCB 511 PC MCB 97
FXWG 1340 87-88  MCB 548 PC MCB 583 PC
FXWG 1340 Wide Glide 82  * MCB 511 PC MCB 97
FXWG 1340 Wide Glide 83  * MCB 511 PC MCB 527
FXWG 1340 Wide Glide 85-86  MCB 548 PC MCB 527
FLHR/I 1450 Road King FL1 00-06  * MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FLHRCI 1450 Road King Classic FL1 00-06  * MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FLHRS/I 1450 Road King Custom 00-06  * MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FLHT/I 1450 Electra Glide Standard FL1 00-06  * MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FLHTC/I 1450 Electra Glide Classic FL1 00-06  * MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FLHTCUI 1450 Ultra Classic Electra G. FL1 00-06  * MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FLHXI 1450 Street Glide 06  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FLSTF/I 1450 Fat Boy FS2 00-06  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FLSTI 1450 Heritage Softail Classic FS2 06  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 799 SH PC
FLSTI 1450 Heritage Softail Classic FS2 00-05  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FLSTN/I 1450 Softail Deluxe 05-06  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FLSTS/I 1450 Heritage Springer FS2 00-03  MCB 548 PC MCB 778 SH PC
FLSTSC/I 1450 Softail Springer Classic 05-06  MCB 548 PC MCB 778 SH PC
FLTR/I 1450 Road Glide Classic FL1 00-06  * MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FXD 1450 Dyna Super Glide FD1 00-03  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FXDCI 1450 Dyna Super Glide Custom 05-06  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FXDI 1450 Dyna Super Glide 04-06  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FXDL 1450 Dyna Low Rider FD1 00-06  * MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FXDS 1450 Dyna Convertible FD1 00-06  * MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FXDWG 1450 Dyna Wide Glide FD1 00-06  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FXDX 1450 Dyna Super Glide Sport FD1 00-04  * MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FXDXI 1450 Dyna Super Glide Sport FD1 05-06  * MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FXDXT 1450 Dyna Super Glide T-sport FD1 00-03  * MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FXST/I 1450 Softail Standard FS2 06  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 799 SH PC
FXST/I 1450 Softail Standard FS2 00-05  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FXSTB/I 1450 Night Train FS2 06  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 799 SH PC
FXSTB/I 1450 Night Train FS2 00-05  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FXSTD/I 1450 Softail Deuce FS2 00-06  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FXSTS/I 1450 Softail Springer FS2 00-06  MCB 548 PC MCB 778 SH PC
FLHR 1584 Road King 07  * MCB 777 SV PC MCB 799 SH PC
FLHR 1584 Road King 08-09  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLHRC 1584 Road King Classic 07  * MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FLHRC 1584 Road King Classic 08-10  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLHRS 1584 Road King Custom 07-  * MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FLHRSE 1584 Road King Screaming-Eagle 07-  * MCB 777 SV PC MCB 799 SH PC
FLHT 1584 Electra Glide Standard 07  * MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FLHT 1584 Electra Glide Standard 08-10  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLHTC 1584 Electra Glide Classic 08-12  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLHTCI 1584 Ultra Classic  Electra Glide 07  * MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FLHTCU 1584 Ultra Classic  Electra Glide 08-10  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLHTCUSE 1584 Ultra Electra Glide S-Eagle 07-  * MCB 777 SV PC MCB 799 SH PC
FLHX 1584 Street Glide 07  * MCB 777 SV PC MCB 778 SH PC
FLHX 1584 Street Glide 08-10  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
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1.391.38

Hercules
RX-9 80 82-83  MCB 508
Ultra 80 81-83  * MCB 508

280 ATV 07-  * MCB 760 SI
300 ATV Sport 07-  * MCB 760 SI

Highland
950 V2 Motard 00-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
950 V2 Outback 99-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC

HM
CRE 50 RR, Baja RR 07-12  MCB 734 EC MCB 735 EC
CRE 50 RR, Baja RR 07-12  MCB 734 EC MCB 730 SI EC RSI
CRE 125 Supermotard 00-03  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
CRE 125 Enduro 95-01  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
CRE 125 Enduro 02-07  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 730 SI RSI EC
CRE 125 RR 11-  MCB 818 SI MCB 730 SI RSI EC

250 Supermotard 00-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
CRE 250 97-01  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
CRE 250 R 02-07  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 730 SI RSI EC

260 4RT Cota 14-  MCB 766 RSI MCB 767 RSI
260 4 Ride 16-  MCB 887 RSI MCB 767 RSI
260 4RT Race Replica 15-  MCB 887 RSI MCB 767 RSI
300 RR 16-  MCB 887 RSI MCB 767 RSI

CRE 450 F Supermoto 02-03  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 730 SI RSI EC
CRM 450 07-  MCB 794 SRQ RSI MCB 730 SI RSI
CRE 490 F 07-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 730 SI RSI EC
Honda
CB 50 J CB50J -80  MCS 804 MCS 804
CB 50 J CB50J 81-83  MCB 504 MCS 804
CHF 50 SCOOPY 03-08  AU MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
CRF 50 F 04-  AU MCS 827 MCS 827
CY 50 CY50 80-83  MCS 800 MCS 800
MB 50 S AC01 80-  MCB 510 SI MCS 804
MBX 50 SD AC05 83-  MCB 525 EC MCS 804
MT 50 S AD01 80-  MCS 804 MCS 804
MTX 50 S AD04 83-  MCS 804 MCS 804
NB 50 M AB07 84-  MCS 827 MCS 813
NCZ 50 AB12 81  AU MCS 827 MCS 827
NCZ 50 AB12 81  MCS 827 MCS 827
NH 50 Lead AF01 86-93  MCS 800 MCS 813
NH 50 Lead AF01 94-  »  ¥ MCB 665 EC MCS 813
NH 50 Lead AF01 94-  »  µ MCS 800 MCS 813
NPS 50 Zoomer 01-  MCS 825 MCS 825
NS 50 M 82-84  AU MCS 827 MCS 825
NS-1 50 91-  MCB 525 EC
NSC 50 AC Vision AF72 12-  16” MCB 833 EC SRM MCS 835
NSR 50 93-  MCB 615 EC MCS 804
NSR 50 S AC08 89-92  MCB 525 EC MCS 804
NSR 50 93-  Japan MCB 525 EC MCB 575
NVS 50 Today 03-09  AU MCS 825 MCS 839
PA 50 Camino 79-86  MCS 828 MCS 828
PK 50 DX Wallaroo AB25 90-  MCS 825 MCS 800
PX 50 MS AB06S 82-84  MCS 828
QR 50 D-L 93-90  MCS 827 MCS 825
QR 50 M-Y 91-  AU MCS 827 MCS 825
SA 50 Vision AF29 85-87  MCS 827
SA 50 Vision AF29 88-94  MCS 825 MCS 825
SFX 50 Sport AF37 96-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
SGX 50 sky AF43 97-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
SGX 50 sky DX AF43 00-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
SH 50 Fifty AF40 00-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
SH 50 Scoopy AF40 96-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
SJ 50 Bali AF32 93-99  MCB 673 EC MCS 800
SK 50 Dio AF18 90-  MCS 825 MCS 825

Harley-Davidson
FXDC 1690 Dyna Super Glide Custom FD2 14  MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FXDF 1690 Fat Bob, ABS FD2 13-16  * MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FXDF 1690 Fat Bob ABS FD2/FD2-R 17  * MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FXDL 1690 Dyna Low Rider FD2 14-16  * MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FXDLS 1690 Dyna Low Rider ABS FD2/FD2-R 17  * MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FXDWG 1690 Dyna Wide Glide, ABS FD2 13-16  MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FXDWG 1690 Dyna Wide Glide ABS FD2/FD2-R 17  MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FXSB 1690 Breakeout, ABS FS2 13-14  MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FXSB 1690 Breakeout, ABS FS2 15-16  MCB 819 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FXSB 1690 Breakeout ABS FS2/FS2-R 17  MCB 819 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FLDE 1750 Softail Deluxe ST1 18-  MCB 819 SV MCB 894 SH
FLFB 1750 Softail Fat Boy ST1 18-  MCB 819 SV MCB 894 SH
FLHC 1750 Heritage Classic ST1 18-  MCB 819 SV MCB 894 SH
FLHR 1750 Road King ABS FL3 17-  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLHRC 1750 Road King Classic FL3 17-  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLHRXS 1750 Road King Special FL3 18-  MCB 819 SV MCB 894 SH
FLHTCU 1750 Ultra Classic Electra Glide 17-  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLHTCUTG 1750 Tri Glide Ultra TG1 17-  * MCB 865 SV MCB 866 SH
FLHTK 1750 Electra Glide Ultra Limited FL3 17-  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLHTKL 1750 Electra Glide Ultra Lim. Low FL3 17-  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLHX 1750 Street Glide FL3 17-  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLHXS 1750 Street Glide Special FL3 17-  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLRT 1750 Freewheeler TG1 17-  * MCB 865 SV MCB 866 SH
FLSL 1750 Softail Slim ST1 18-  MCB 819 SV MCB 894 SH
FLTRU 1750 Road Glide Ultra FL3 17-  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLTRX 1750 Road Glide FL3 17-  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLTRXS 1750 Road Glide Special FL3 17-  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLSB 1750 Sport Glide 18-  MCB 819 SV MCB 894 SH
FXBB 1750 Softail Street Bob ST1 18-  MCB 819 SV MCB 894 SH
FXBR 1750 Softail Breakout ST1 18-  MCB 819 SV MCB 894 SH
FXFB 1750 Softail Fat Bob ST1 18-  MCB 819 SV MCB 894 SH
FXLR 1750 Softail Low Rider ST1 18-  MCB 819 SV MCB 894 SH
FLHRCSE 1800 CVO Road King, ABS 13-  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLHTCU 1800 CVO Ultra Classic Electra Gl., ABS 11-  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLHTKSE 1800 CVO Limited 14-  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLHX 1800 CVO Street Glide 10-12  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLSS 1800 Softail Slim S, ABS 16-  MCB 819 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FLSTFBS 1800 Fat Boy, Special, S, ABS 16-17  MCB 819 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FLSTNSE 1800 CVO Softail Deluxe, ABS 14  * MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FLSTNSE 1800 CVO Softail Deluxe, ABS 15  * MCB 819 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FLSTSE 1800 CVO Softail Convertible 10-12  MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FLTR 1800 CVO Road Glide Custom, ABS 11-  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLTRUSE 1800 CVO Road Glide Ultra 11-  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FXDLS 1800 Dyna Low Rider S FD2 16-17  * MCB 813 SV PC MCB 814 SH PC
FXDSE 1800 Dyna Screaming Eagle 07-08  MCB 777 SV PC MCB 799 SH PC
FXSBSE 1800 CVO Breakout, ABS 13-  MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FXSTSSE 1800 Softail Springer S-Eagle 07-08  MCB 548 PC MCB 799 SH PC
FLFBS 1870 Fat Boy 18-  MCB 819 SV MCB 894 SH
FLHCS 1870 Heritage Classic ST1 18-  MCB 819 SV MCB 894 SH
FLHTKSE 1870 CVO Limited FL3 17  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLHXSE 1870 CVO Street Glide FL3 17  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FXBRS 1870 Breakout 18-  MCB 819 SV MCB 894 SH
FXDR 1870 114 18-  * MCB 819 SV MCB 894 SH
FXFBS 1870 Fat Bob 18-  * MCB 819 SV MCB 894 SH
FLHTKSE 1923 CVO Limited FL3 18-  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLHXSE 1923 CVO Street Glide FL3 18-  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
FLTRXSE 1923 CVO RoadGlide FL3 18-  * MCB 781 SV PC MCB 781 SH PC
Hercules

50 Gipsy, Splinter, Reggae FE053DE 95-  MCB 674 EC SR
K 50 Ultra LC 79-83  * MCB 508
KX 50  MCB 508
KX-5 50 87-  * MCB 508
RS 50 79-83  * MCB 508
Supra 50 4 GP 80-  MCB 517
ZX-1 50 86-  MCB 578
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1.411.40

Honda
SCV 110 NHX Lead JF19 08-09  MCB 685 SRM MCS 835
SCV 110 NHX Lead JF19 10-11  MCB 833 EC SRM MCS 835

125 Monkey 19-  MCB 759 EC MCB 738
ANF 125 Innova JC33 03-06  MCB 759 EC MCS 800
ANF 125 Innova JC37 07-12  MCB 759 EC MCS 800
ATC 125 M 84-85  AU MCS 800
C 125 Super Cub 19-  MCB 872
CA 125 Rebel JC24 95-96  MCB 689 EC MCS 805
CA 125 Rebel JC26 97-03  MCB 557 MCS 805
CB 125 F JC64 14-16  MCB 615 EC SRQ MCS 835
CB 125 F JC74 17-  MCB 895 MCS 835
CB 125 J CB125J 75-81  MCB 504 MCS 804
CB 125 K6 76-  MCS 817
CB 125 R Neo Sports Cafe JC79 18-  MCB 888 SV MCB 867
CB 125 T CB125T 78-79  MCB 504 MCS 817
CB 125 T2,T CB125T 80-81  MCB 502 MCS 817
CB 125 TD JC06 82-  MCB 512 MCS 817
CBF 125 JC40 09-16  MCB 759 EC MCS 835
CBR 125 R JC34 04-06  MCB 759 EC MCB 738
CBR 125 R JC39 07-10  MCB 759 EC MCB 738
CBR 125 R JC50 11-17  MCB 759 EC MCB 867
CG 125 04-  MCB 510 MCS 835
CG 125 85-04  MCS 819 MCS 800
CH 125 Spacy JF03A 83-84  MCS 800 MCS 800
CH 125 Spacy JF03A 94-  MCB 685 SRM MCS 819
CLR 125 Cityfly JD18B 99-  MCB 557 SRM MCS 804
CM 125 C JC05 82-  MCS 803 MCS 817
CR 125 M 76-78  AU MCS 804 MCS 804
CR 125 R JE01 79-81  AU MCS 819
CR 125 R JE01 82  MCS 819 MCS 819
CR 125 R JE01 83  
CR 125 R JE01 84-85  MCB 534 SI
CR 125 R JE01 86  MCB 534 SI
CR 125 R JE01 87-94  MCB 574 SI RSI MCB 575 SI RSI EC
CR 125 R JE01 95-01  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
CR 125 R JE01 02-07  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 730 SI EC
CRE 125 R HM-Italy 02-07  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 730 SI EC
CRF 125 F 14-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCS 825
CRM 125 90-97  MCB 557 MCB 623
CT 125 K 89-94  AU MCS 804 MCS 804
FES 125 Pantheon JF05 98-02  MCB 693 SRM MCS 995
FES 125 Pantheon JC12 03-06  MCB 693 SRM MCB 585 SRM
FES 125 S-Wing JF12 07-  MCB 776 SRM MCB 806 SRM
FS 125 Sonic 03-  MCB 525 EC
MBX 125 RW 84  MCB 551 MCS 804
MSX 125 (Grom) JC61 13-16  MCB 759 EC MCB 867
MSX 125 A JC75 17-  MCB 759 EC MCB 867
MTX 125 RW 83-84  MCS 804 MCS 804
MTX 125 RW 85-  MCB 534 SI MCS 804
NES 125 @ JF07 01-06  MCB 534 SRM MCS 835
NH 125 Lead JF01 83-85  MCS 800 MCS 800
NH 125 Lead JF01 86-87  MCB 589 MCS 800
NS 125 F 86-93  MCB 557 MCS 800
NSR 125 R JC22 88-03  MCB 557 MCB 623
NSS 125 Forza A JF60 15-16  MCB 598 SRM MCB 806 SRM
NSS 125 Forza AD JF69 17-  MCB 598 SRM MCB 806 SRM
NX 125 Transcity JD12 89  MCB 574 SI RSI MCS 800
NX 125 Transcity JD12 90-98  MCB 557 MCS 800
PCX 125 JF47 13  MCB 833 SRM EC MCS 835
PCX 125 EX2 JF28/JF57 10-16  MCB 833 SRM EC MCS 819
PCX 125 EX2 A JF64 17-  MCB 833 SRM EC MCS 835
PS 125 i JF17 07-  MCB 685 SRM MCS 835
RS 125 R 90  MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 589

Honda
SRX 50 Shadow AF42 98-  MCB 575 SR MCS 800
ST 50 AB23A 96-  MCS 800 MCS 800
ST 50 Dax AB23 88-93  MCS 800 MCS 800
ST 50 Dax ST50 78-87  MCS 800 MCS 800
SZX 50 X8R-S, X8R-X AF49 98-  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 686
XL 50 XL50 79-  MCS 804 MCS 804
XR 50 R 00-  MCS 827 MCS 827
Z 50 A Z50A 71-79  MCS 800 MCS 800
Z 50 J-Z AB02 77-81  MCS 800 MCS 800
Z 50 R, C-X AB02 82-99  MCS 827 MCS 827
ZB 50 P AB22 88-  MCB 589 MCS 827
CR 60 F 85  AU MCS 825 MCS 825
CRF 70 04-  AU MCS 825 MCS 825
ST 70 K3  MCS 800 MCS 800
TRX 70 Fourtrax 86-87  MCS 837
XR 70 97-03  AU MCS 825 MCS 825
CRM 75  « ¥ MCB 574 SI RSI MCB 575 SI EC
CRM 75  « µ MCB 574 SI RSI MCS 804
NS-1 75 92-  MCB 663 EC MCB 575 EC
XL 75 77-80  AU MCS 804 MCS 804
XR 75 K 77-79  AU MCS 804

80 Cityfly 99-  MCB 577
CB 80 HC03 80-  MCS 804 MCS 804
CR 80 R 82  MCS 804 MCS 825
CR 80 R 85  AU MCS 804 MCS 804
CR 80 R 85  MCS 804 MCS 804
CR 80 R 80-82  AU MCS 804 MCS 825
CR 80 R 83-84  AU MCS 825 MCS 825
CR 80 R 83-84  MCS 825 MCS 825
CR 80 R 86-91  MCB 554 SI MCS 804
CR 80 R HE04 92-02  MCB 554 SI MCB 575 SI RSI EC
CRF 80 04-  AU MCS 825 MCS 825
CY 80 CY 80 79-  MCS 800 MCS 800
MB 80 S HC01 80-  MCB 522 MCS 804
MBX 80 SW HC04 83-  MCB 525 EC MCS 804
MBX 80 SW2 HC04 83-87  MCB 510 SI MCS 804
MBX 80 SWD HC04 83-84  MCB 525 EC MCS 804
MBX 80 SWD HC04 85-  MCB 510 SI MCS 804
MBX 80 SWZ HC04 83-84  MCB 525 EC MCS 804
MCX 80 S HC05 83-  MCB 522 MCS 804
MT 80 S HD02 80-  MCS 804 MCS 804
MTX 80 C HD06 82-  MCS 804 MCS 804
MTX 80 R2 HD09 87-  MCB 534 SI MCS 804
MTX 80 RS HD08 83-84  MCS 804 MCS 804
NH 80 Lead HF01 83-84  MCS 800 MCS 813
NH 80 Lead HF01 85-  MCB 589 MCS 813
NSR 80 R 87-92  MCB 525 EC MCB 575 EC
XR 80 R 79-84  MCS 804 MCS 804
XR 80 R 85-  MCS 825 MCS 825
CR 85 R 03-07  MCB 554 SI MCB 575 SI EC
CT 90 71-77  AU MCS 804 MCS 804
NH 90 Yupy AF01 90-94  MCB 575 SR MCS 800
SRX 90 Shadow HF09A 98-  MCB 575 SR MCS 800
CRF 100 04-12  MCS 825 MCS 825
SCV 100 Lead JF11 00-  MCB 534 SRM MCS 835
SH 100 Scoopy 96-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
SJ 100 Bali HF07 97-  MCB 673 EC MCS 800
XL 100 K 74-83  AU MCS 804 MCS 804
XR 100 R 85-  MCS 855 MCS 855
AFS 110 Wave JF51 12-  MCB 872
CRF 110 F 13-  MCS 855 MCS 855
CT 110 X 05-09  MCS 804 MCS 835
CT 110 X 80-  AU MCS 804 MCS 804
NSC 110 C Vision, AC Vision JF31/JF53 11-16  MCB 833 EC SRM MCS 835
NSC 110 C Vision, AC Vision JF67 17-  MCB 833 EC SRM MCS 835
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1.431.42

Honda
CBR 250 R, RR MC19/MC22 88-94  MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 585 SH
CBR 250 RR 17-18  MCB 677 SV SRQ MCB 841 SH
CBX 250 F 85-88  AU MCB 525 EC MCS 804
CD 250 U 92-98  AU MCB 624 SV MCS 804
CH 250 Spacy 85-  MCB 534 MCS 820
CJ 250 T CJ250T 77-78  MCB 35 MCS 802
CL 250 S MD04 82-  MCS 803 MCS 811
CM 250 C MC06 82-  MCS 803 MCS 817
CMX 250 Rebel MC13B 96-97  MCB 689 EC MCS 817
CMX 250 Rebel MC13B 98-  MCB 673 EC MCS 817
CN 250 93-  MCB 544 MCS 819
CN 250 Helix MF02 88-92  MCB 544 MCS 831
CN 250 Helix-Fusion MF02 92  MCB 544 MCS 820
CR 250 R ME03 81-83  MCS 819
CR 250 R ME03 84-85  MCB 534 SI
CR 250 R ME03 86  MCB 534 SI
CR 250 R ME03 87-94  MCB 574 SI RSI MCB 575 SI RSI EC
CR 250 R ME03 95-01  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
CR 250 R ME03 02-07  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 730 SI RSI EC
CRE 250 ME11 02-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 730 SI RSI EC
CRF 250 L MD38 13-16  MCB 818 SI MCB 867 SI
CRF 250 LA / RLA Rally MD44 17-  MCB 818 SI MCB 867 SI
CRF 250 M MD38 14-16  MCB 818 SI MCB 867 SI
CRF 250 R ME10 04-17  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 730 SI RSI EC
CRF 250 R ME12 18-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 730 SI RSI EC
CRF 250 X ME11 04-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 730 SI RSI EC
CRM 250 R 89-90  MCB 574 SI RSI MCB 601
CRM 250 R 91-  MCB 574 SI RSI MCB 575 SI RSI EC
EX 250 Sporttrax 01-  * MCB 561 SI EC
FES 250 Foresight MF04 98-99  MCB 693 SRM MCS 995
FES 250 Foresight MF04 98-99  ƒ MCS 995
FES 250 Foresight MF05 00-05  MCB 693 SRM MCB 585 SRM
FES 250 Foresight MF05 00-05  ƒ MCS 995
NSR 250 R MC16 87  * MCB 562 SV SRQ MCB 512 SH
NSR 250 R MC18 88-89  * MCB 593 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 585 SH
NSR 250 R MC21 90-93  * MCB 593 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 585 SH
NSR 250 R MC28 94-97  * MCB 593 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 594
NSS 250 Forza MF06 00-04  MCB 704 SRM MCB 634 SH
NSS 250 Forza MF08 05-06  MCB 776 SRM MCB 806 SRM
NX 250 MD21 88-90  MCB 574 SI RSI MCS 812
NX 250 MD25 91-95  MCB 574 SI RSI MCS 812
PS 250 Ruckus MF09 05-06  MCB 776 SRM MCS 995
RS 250 R 90-93  * MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 585 SH
RS 250 R 91-  MCB 593 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 585 SH
RS 250 R 94-  MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 589
SL 250 Y 02-05  AU MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 665
TRX 250 EX Sporttrax 01-08  * MCB 561SI MCS 821
TRX 250 V/W/X/Y TRX250 97-12  AU * MCS 836 MCS 821
VTR 250 MC33 98-  MCB 677 SV MCB 585 SH
XL 250 L250 73-74  MCS 804
XL 250 R MD03 82-83  MCS 819 MCS 812
XL 250 R MD11 84-93  MCB 534 SI MCS 804
XL 250 R Baja MD11 88-91  MCB 574 SI RSI MCB 575 SI RSI
XL 250 S L250S 79-81  MCS 803 MCS 812
XLR 250 R 94-  MCB 669 SI RSI MCB 575 SI RSI
XR 250 L (E-starter) 02-07  AU MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI EC
XR 250 R 81-83  MCS 812
XR 250 R ME06 84-87  MCB 534 SI MCS 804
XR 250 R, RK ME06 88-93  MCB 574 SI RSI MCB 575 SI EC
XR 250 S, R ME06 94-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI EC

260 Cota 4RT 14-  HM-Italy MCB 766 RSI MCB 767 RSI
300 Cota RR 16-  HM-Italy MCB 766 RSI MCB 767 RSI

CB 300 09-10  MCB 663 EC MCS 835

Honda
RS 125 R 88-89  MCB 571 SV MCB 589
RS 125 R JF05 91-94  MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 585 SH
RS 125 R JF05 95-  MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 589
SES 125 Dylan JF10 02-06  MCB 685 SRM MCS 835
SH 125 i JF09 01-04  MCB 534 SRM MCS 835
SH 125 i JF14 05-08  MCB 534 SRM SRM MCS 835
SH 125 i JF23 09-12  MCB 776 SRM MCB 806 SRM
SH 125 A i JF41 13-16  MCB 776 SRM MCB 806 SRM
SH 125 AD i JF68 17-  MCB 598 SRM MCB 806 SRM
SH 125 Mode (ANC 125F) JF51 14-16  MCB 833 SRM MCS 835
SH 125 Mode (ANC 125F) JF71 17-  MCB 833 SRM MCS 835
SL 125 76-80  AU MCS 804 MCS 804
VT 125 C Shadow JC29 99-00  MCB 663 EC MCS 805
VT 125 C Shadow JC31 01-08  MCB 663 EC MCS 805
XL 125 XL125 72  AU MCS 804 MCS 804
XL 125 XL125 72  MCS 804 MCS 804
XL 125 XL125 73-74  MCS 800 MCS 804
XL 125 R KF06 85-91  MCB 534 SI MCS 804
XL 125 S 79-82  MCS 804 MCS 804
XLR 125 JD 93-  MCB 574 SI RSI MCB 575 SI RSI EC
XLR 125 R JD16 98-99  MCB 574 SI RSI MCS 804
XLV 125 Varadero JC32 01-10  MCB 663 EC MCB 738
XLV 125 Varadero JC49 11-  MCB 663 EC MCB 738
XR 125 L JD19 03-08  MCB 669 SV EC MCS 804
CRF 150 R, RB CRF150 07-  MCB 561 SI EC MCB 730 SI RSI EC
FES 150 Pantheon JF05 98-02  MCB 693 SRM MCS 995
FES 150 Pantheon KF06 03-06  MCB 693 SRM MCB 585 SRM
FES 150 Silver Wing, ABS KF06 07-09  MCB 776 SRM MCB 806 SRM
NES 150 @ KF03 01-  MCB 534 SRM MCS 835
NSR 150 02-  MCB 663 EC MCB 582
PCX 150 KF12/KF15 10-14  MCB 833 SRM EC MCS 835
PCX 150 KF19 15-  MCB 833 SRM EC MCS 835
PS 150 i KF09 06-10  MCB 685 SRM MCS 835
SES 150 Dylan JF10 02-  MCB 685 SRM MCS 835
SH 150 KF04 02-  MCB 534 SRM MCS 835
SH 150 i KF10 09-12  MCB 776 SRM MCB 806 SRM
SH 150 A i KF13 13-  MCB 598 SRM MCB 806 SRM
CD 175 71-78  MCS 843
CM 185 T CM185T 78-82  MCS 803 MCS 817
XL 185 S L185S 79-99  MCS 804 MCS 804
CB 200 B CB200 81  MCS 811
CM 200 T MC01 80-81  MCS 803 MCS 817
CT 200 E-K 84-89  AU MCS 804 MCS 804
CT 200 P 93-99  AU MCS 804 MCS 804
MTX 200 RW MD07 83-84  MCS 804 MCS 804
MTX 200 RW MD07 85-  MCB 534 SI MCS 804
TRX 200 Fourtrax 90-93  * MCS 836
TRX 200 SX 86-87  * MCS 836
XL 200 R MD06 83-  MCS 804 MCS 804
XR 200 81-83  MCS 804 MCS 804

250 Jazz MF07 01-04  MCB 704 SRM
ATC 250 R ATC250 81  * MCB 510 SI
ATC 250 R ATC250 82-84  * MCB 554 SI MCB 538 SI
ATC 250 R ATC250 85-86  * MCB 534 SI MCB 534 SI
CB 250 F Hornet MC31 96-01  MCB 593 SV SRQ MCB 585 SH
CB 250 G CB250 74-76  MCB 35 MCS 802
CB 250 N CB250N 79-82  MCB 55 MCS 807
CB 250 RS MC02 80-84  MCB 55 MCS 811
CB 250 RS MC02 85-  MCB 534 MCS 811
CB 250 T2 CB250T 79-  MCB 55 MCS 807
CB 250 Two-fifty MC26 92-05  MCB 598 SV MCS 817
CBF 250 04-  MCB 663 EC MCS 835
CBR 250 R MC41 11-13  Bybre MCB 671 SV MCB 841 SH
CBR 250 R MC41 11-14  Nissin MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 841 SH
CBR 250 R ABS MC41 11-15  Nissin MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 841 SH
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1.451.44

Honda
CRE 450 F Supermoto 02-03  HM-Italy MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 730 SI RSI EC
CRF 450 R PE05 02-16  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 730 SI RSI EC
CRF 450 R, RE, RX PE07 17-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 730 SI RSI EC
CRF 450 X PE06 05-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 730 SI RSI EC
CRF 450 L 19-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 730 SI RSI EC
CRM 450 07-  HM-Italy ª MCB 794 SRQ RSI MCB 730 SI RSI
EX 450 Sporttrax 01-  * MCB 561 SI EC MCB 561 SI EC
TRX 450 FM, FE 02-04  MCS 837
TRX 450 R, ER TE22 04-  * MCB 669 SI EC MCB 769 SI
TRX 450 S, ES 98-02  MCS 837
CRE 490 X Supermoto 07-  HM-Italy MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 730 SI RSI EC
CB 500 PC26 94-96  MCB 598 SV MCS 806
CB 500 , F CB500 70-77  MCB 35 MCS 809
CB 500 F, FA PC45 13-16  MCB 677 SV SRQ MCB 841 SH
CB 500 FA PC58 17-  MCB 677 SV SRQ MCB 841 SH
CB 500 S PC32 97-  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
CB 500 T 75  MCB 35 MCS 809
CB 500 X, XA PC46 13-16  MCB 677 SV SRQ MCB 841 SH
CB 500 XA PC59 17-  MCB 677 SV SRQ MCB 841 SH
CBF 500 PC39 04  MCB 677 SV SRQ MCB 634 SH
CBF 500 ABS PC39 04-07  MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
CBR 500 F PC20 87-91  AT MCB 562 SV SRQ MCB 512 SH
CBR 500 R, RA PC44 13-16  MCB 677 SV SRQ MCB 841 SH
CBR 500 RA PC57 17-  MCB 677 SV SRQ MCB 841 SH
CMX 500 Rebel PC56 17-  MCB 677 SV MCB 841 SH
CR 500 E PE02 02-  AU MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
CR 500 R PE02 84-85  MCB 534 SI
CR 500 R PE02 86  MCB 534 SI
CR 500 R PE02 87-94  MCB 574 SI RSI MCB 575 SI RSI EC
CR 500 R PE02 95-01  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
CX 500 CX 500 79-81  * MCB 54 MCS 806
CX 500 C PC01 80-81  * MCB 54 MCS 806
CX 500 E PC06 82-  MCB 544 MCB 544
CX 500 TC PC03 82-  * MCB 512 SV MCB 544
FT 500 C PC07 82-  MCB 512 SV MCB 512 SH
GB 500 Clubmann PC16 88-  MCB 512 SV MCS 821
GL 500 D PC02 81-85  * MCB 512 SV MCS 806
NX 500 Dominator 88-89  AT MCB 624 SV MCB 585 SH
NX 500 Dominator 90-95  AT MCB 571 SV MCB 585 SH
NX 500 Dominator 96-01  AT MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH EC
TRX 500 Fourtrax 01-04  MCS 837 MCS 822
TRX 500 Fourtrax 05-  * MCB 823 SI MCS 806
VF 500 F PC12 84-86  * MCB 544 MCB 512 SH
VF 500 F2 PC12 84-86  * MCB 544 MCB 512 SH
VT 500 C PC08 83-86  MCB 512 SV MCS 807
VT 500 E PC11 83-85  MCB 526 MCS 807
XBR 500 S PC15 85-88  MCB 512 SV MCS 821
XL 500 R PD02 82-  MCS 815 MCS 805
XL 500 S PD01 79-80  MCS 810 MCS 805
XL 500 S PD01 81  MCS 810 MCS 811
XR 500 R PE010 81-82  MCS 805
XR 500 R PE03 83-86  MCB 534 SI MCS 805
CB 550 F1, F2, K3 CB550K -78  MCB 35 MCS 809
CBX 550 F, F2 PC04 82-  * MCB 526 MCB 543
CB 600 F Hornet PC34 98-01  * MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
CB 600 F Hornet PC36 02-06  * MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
CB 600 F Hornet PC41 07-15  * MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 784 SH
CB 600 FA Hornet ABS PC41 07-15  * MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
CB 600 S Hornet PC34 98-01  * MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
CB 600 S Hornet PC36 02-06  * MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
CBF 600 N, S PC38 04-07  * MCB 598 SV SRT PC MCB 634 SH
CBF 600 N, S PC43 08-10  * MCB 598 SV SRT PC MCB 634 SH
CBF 600 NA ABS, SA ABS PC38 04-07  * MCB 598 SV SRT PC MCB 634 SH

Honda
CB 300 R 18-  MCB 888 SV MCB 867
CBR 300 RA NC51 14-  MCB 677 SV SRQ MCB 841 SH
CMX 300 Rebel 17-  MCB 677 SV MCB 841 SH
NSS 300 Forza NF04 13-  MCB 677 SV MCB 806 SRM
NSS 300 Forza ABS NF04 13-  MCB 776 SRM MCB 806 SRM
SH 300 i NF02 07-10  MCB 776 SRM MCB 806 SRM
SH 300 i ABS NF02 07-15  MCB 776 SRM MCB 806 SRM
SH 300 i ABS NF05 16-  MCB 776 SRM MCB 806 SRM
TRX 300 EX Sporttrax TE19 93-08  * MCB 561 SI MCB 561 SI
TRX 300 FW 88-00  * MCS 837 MCS 802
TRX 300 88-00  * MCS 836
XR 300 10-  MCB 669 SI RSI MCB 575 SI RSI
ATC 350 X 85  * MCB 534 SI MCB 538 SI
ATC 350 X 86-  * MCB 574 SI MCB 538 SI
CB 350 F, F1 CB350F 73-76  MCB 35 MCS 802
TRX 350 FE,TE, Fourtrax 00-06  AU * MCS 837 MCS 995
TRX 350 G-N 86-93  MCS 823 MCS 823
XL 350 R ND03 85-87  MCB 534 SI MCS 812
XR 350 R ND03 84-90  MCB 534 SI MCS 804
XR 350 RD NE01 84  MCS 804
CB 360 G CB360 73-76  MCB 35 MCS 802
CJ 360 T CJ360T 76-78  MCB 35 MCS 802
CB 400 A CB400N 77-81  MCB 55 MCS 807
CB 400 F CB400F 75-77  MCB 35 MCS 802
CB 400 Four CB400F 81-  * MCB 512 SV MCS 807
CB 400 Four NC36 97-98  * MCB 598 SV MCB 585 SH
CB 400 N CB400N 78-81  * MCB 54 MCS 807
CB 400 N CB400N 82-  * MCB 512 SV MCS 807
CB 400 SS NC41 01-05  MCB 598
CB 400 Super Four 08-  AU * MCB 703 SV MCB 634 SH
CB 400 Super Four ABS 08-  AU * MCB 776 SV MCB 634 SH
CB 400 Super Four NC39 99-03  * MCB 819 SV MCB 691 SH
CB 400 Super Four NC39 04-05  * MCB 819 SV MCB 634 SH
CB 400 Super Four S NC31 97-  * MCB 698 MCB 585
CB 400 Twin CB400T 77-81  MCB 55 MCS 807
CB 400 Twin CB400T 82-  MCB 512 SV MCS 807
CB-1 400 F NC27 89-90  MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 585 SH
CBR 400 RR NC23 87-89  MCB 677 SV SRQ MCB 585 SH
CBR 400 RR NC29 89-  * MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 585 SH
CM 400 T NC01 79-81  MCB 55 MCS 807
CM 400 T NC01 82-  MCB 512 SV MCS 807
FJS 400 Silver Wing NF01 06-08  MCB 704 SRM MCB 764 SRM
FJS 400 Silver Wing NF01 06-08  ƒ MCB 832 P
NSR 400 R NC19 85-  * MCB 544 MCB 512
RVF 400 RR NC35 90-96  * MCB 593 SV SRQ MCB 594
SW-T 400 A Silverwing ABS NF03 09-12  MCB 776 SRM MCB 631 SH
SW-T 400 A Silverwing ABS NF03 09-12  ƒ MCB 832 P
SW-T 400 D Silverwing NF03 09-10  MCB 776 SRM MCB 631 SH
SW-T 400 D Silverwing NF03 09-10  ƒ MCB 832 P
TRX 400 EX Sporttrax TE23 99-  * MCB 561 SI EC MCB 561 SI EC
TRX 400 FA, Fourtrax 04-07  MCS 837 MCS 995
TRX 400 FGA, Fourtrax Rancher 04-07  MCS 837 MCS 995
TRX 400 FW 95-00  MCS 837 MCS 995
VFR 400 R NC21 85-87  * MCB 562 SV SRQ MCB 585 SH
VFR 400 R NC24 88  * MCB 562 SV SRQ MCB 585 SH
VFR 400 R NC30 89-  * MCB 593 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 594
XR 400 R NE03 96-03  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
XR 400 Supermotard 00-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
TRX 420 Fourtrax Rancher AT 09-  * MCB 561 SI MCB 769 SI
XR 440 R 00-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
CB 450 73-74  MCB 32 MCS 809
CB 450 75-77  MCB 35 MCS 809
CB 450 N PC14 84-85  MCB 537 MCS 807
CB 450 N PC14 86-  MCB 570 MCS 807
CB 450 S PC17 86-89  * MCB 562 MCS 807
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1.471.46

Honda
TRX 680 Fourtrax 06-  * MCB 823 SI MCB 769 SI
CTX 700 D RC69 14-17  MCB 677 SV MCB 841 SH
CTX 700 DA ABS, DCT RC69 14-17  MCB 677 SV MCB 841 SH
CTX 700 DA ABS, DCT RC69 14-17  ƒ MCB 832P
CTX 700 N RC68 14-16  MCB 677 SV MCB 841 SH
CTX 700 NA ABS, ND-DCT RC68 14-16  MCB 677 SV MCB 841 SH
CTX 700 NA ABS, ND-DCT RC68 14-16  ƒ MCB 832P
NC 700 D Integra ABS, SD-DCT RC62 12-13  MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
NC 700 D Integra ABS, SD-DCT RC62 12-13  ƒ MCB 832P
NC 700 S RC61 12-14  MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 585 SH
NC 700 SA ABS, SD-DCT RC61 12-14  MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
NC 700 SA ABS, SD-DCT RC61 12-14  ƒ MCB 832 P
NC 700 X RC63 12-14  MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 585 SH
NC 700 XA ABS, XD-DCT RC63 12-14  MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
NC 700 XA ABS, XD-DCT RC63 12-14  ƒ MCB 832 P
NM4 700 Vultus ABS 15-  US * MCB 677 SV SRQ MCB 841 SH
NM4 700 Vultus ABS 15-  US ƒ MCB 832 P
NT 700 V Deauville, VA Deauville RC52 06-10  * MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 705 SH
NT 700 V Deauville, VA Deauville RC59 11-16  * MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 705 SH
TRX 700 Fourtrax 08-  MCB 669 SI MCB 823 SI
XL 700 V Transalp RD13 08-11  * MCB 669 SV MCB 585 SH
XL 700 VA Transalp RD13 08-10  * MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
XL 700 VA Transalp RD15 11-13  * MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
CB 750 C RC06 80-83  * MCB 55 MCS 808
CB 750 F CB750F 75-76  MCB 35 MCB 63
CB 750 F CB750G 77-78  MCB 54 MCB 63
CB 750 F1 RC04 80-81  * MCB 54 MCB 54
CB 750 F2 RC04 82-  * MCB 512 SV MCB 512 SH
CB 750 K RC01 82-  * MCB 512 SV MCS 808
CB 750 K1-K6 CB750 71-77  MCB 32 MCS 808
CB 750 K7 CB750K 78-  MCB 35 MCS 808
CB 750 KZ RC01 80-81  * MCB 55 MCS 808
CB 750 Seven Fifty RC42 92-03  * MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
CBX 750 F RC17 84-  * MCB 512 SV MCB 512 SH
NC 750 D Integra ABS, SD-DCT RC71 14-16  MCB 677 SV MCB 634 SH
NC 750 D Integra ABS, SD-DCT RC71 14-16  ƒ MCB 832 P
NC 750 D Integra ABS, SD-DCT RC89 17-  MCB 677 SV MCB 634 SH
NC 750 D Integra ABS, SD-DCT RC89 17-  ƒ MCB 832 P
NC 750 S RC70 14-15  MCB 677 SV MCB 841 SH
NC 750 SA ABS, SD-DCT RC70 14-15  MCB 677 SV MCB 841 SH
NC 750 SA ABS, SD-DCT RC70 14-15  ƒ MCB 832 P
NC 750 SA ABS, SD-DCT RC88 16-  MCB 677 SV MCB 841 SH
NC 750 SA ABS, SD-DCT RC88 16-  ƒ MCB 832 P
NC 750 X RC72 14-15  MCB 677 SV MCB 841 SH
NC 750 XA ABS, XD-DCT RC72 14-15  MCB 677 SV MCB 841 SH
NC 750 XA ABS, XD-DCT RC72 14-15  ƒ MCB 832 P
NC 750 XA ABS, XD-DCT RC90 16-  MCB 677 SV MCB 841 SH
NC 750 XA ABS, XD-DCT RC90 16-  ƒ MCB 832 P
NC 750 J NM4 Vultus RC82 14-16  * MCB 677 SV MCB 841 SH
NC 750 J NM4 Vultus RC82 14-16  ƒ MCB 832 P
NC 750 J NM4 Vultus RC92 17-  * MCB 677 SV MCB 841 SH
NC 750 J NM4 Vultus RC92 17-  ƒ MCB 832 P
NR 750 NC40 92-  * MCB 593 SV SRQ MCB 585 SH
RVF 750 R RC45 94-97  * MCB 593 SV SRQ MCB 594
VF 750 C RC09 82-92  * MCB 512 SV MCS 806
VF 750 C RC43 93-99  MCB 598 SV SRT MCS 822
VF 750 F RC15 83-84  * MCB 512 SV MCB 512 SH
VF 750 S RC07 82-83  * MCB 512 SV MCS 806
VFR 750 F RC24 86-87  * MCB 571 SV MCB 512 SH
VFR 750 F RC24 88-89  * MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 599 SH
VFR 750 F RC36 90-97  * MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 599 SH
VFR 750 R RC30 88-93  * MCB 593 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 594
VT 750 C Shadow RC29 83-86  MCB 537 MCS 806

Honda
CBF 600 NA ABS, SA ABS PC43 08-13  * MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
CBR 600 F PC19 87-88  * MCB 562 SV SRQ MCB 512 SH
CBR 600 F PC23 89-90  * MCB 562 SV SRQ MCB 512 SH
CBR 600 F PC25 91-92  * MCB 562 SV SRQ MCB 634 SH
CBR 600 F PC25 93-94  * MCB 562 SV SRQ MCB 634 SH
CBR 600 F PC31 95-98  * MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
CBR 600 F PC35 99-07  * MCB 703 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
CBR 600 F PC41 11-13  * MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 784 SH
CBR 600 FA ABS PC41 11-13  * MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
CBR 600 RR PC37 03-04  * MCB 703 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 634 SH
CBR 600 RR PC37 05-06  * MCB 755 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 634 SH
CBR 600 RR PC40 07-08  * MCB 755 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 784 SH
CBR 600 RR, RA PC40 09-16  * MCB 755 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 784 SH
FJS 600 A Silver Wing ABS PF01 01-09  MCB 704 SRM MCB 764 SRM
FJS 600 A Silver Wing ABS PF01 01-09  ƒ MCB 832 P
FJS 600 D Silver Wing PF01 01-09  MCB 704 SRM MCB 764 SRM
FJS 600 D Silver Wing PF01 01-09  ƒ MCB 832 P
SW-T 600 Silver Wing CBS-ABS PF01 11-16  MCB 776 SRM MCB 764 SRM
SW-T 600 Silver Wing CBS-ABS PF01 11-16  ƒ MCB 832 P
VT 600 C PC21 88  MCB 571 SV MCS 806
VT 600 C PC21 89-93  MCB 624 SV MCS 806
VT 600 C PC21 94-01  MCB 598 SV SRT PC MCS 806
XL 600 LM PD04 85-  MCB 512 SV MCS 805
XL 600 R PD03 83-87  MCB 534 SI MCS 805
XL 600 RM PD04 86-  MCB 512 SV MCS 805
XL 600 V Transalp PD06 87-90  MCB 512 SV MCS 805
XL 600 V Transalp PD06 91-93  MCB 624 SV MCB 585 SH
XL 600 V Transalp PD06 94-96  MCB 677 SV MCB 585 SH
XL 600 V Transalp PD10 97-01  * MCB 669 SV EC MCB 585 SH
XR 600 R PE04 83-87  MCB 534 SI MCS 804
XR 600 R PE04 88-90  MCB 574 SI RSI MCS 804
XR 600 R PE04 91-92  MCB 574 SI RSI MCB 575 SI EC
XR 600 R PE04 93-99  MCB 574 SI RSI MCB 575 SI EC
CB 650 RC03 79-81  * MCB 55 MCS 808
CB 650 C RC05 80-  MCB 55 MCS 808
CB 650 F, FA RC75 14-16  * MCB 677 SV SRQ MCB 841 SH
CB 650 FA RC97 17-  * MCB 677 SV SRQ MCB 841 SH
CB 650 R Neo Sports Cafe 19-  * MCB 677 SV SRQ MCB 841 SH
CB 650 SC RC08 83-  * MCB 512 SV MCB 543
CBR 650 F RC74 14-16  * MCB 677 SV SRQ MCB 841 SH
CBR 650 F RC96 17-  * MCB 677 SV SRQ MCB 841 SH
CBR 650 R 19-  * MCB 677 SV SRQ MCB 841 SH
CBX 650 E RC13 83-  * MCB 512 SV MCS 806
CX 650 C RC11 83-  * MCB 512 SV MCS 806
CX 650 E RC12 83-  * MCB 544 MCB 512 SH
CX 650 Turbo RC16 83-  * MCB 512 SV MCB 512 SH
FMX 650 RD12 04-07  MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 585 SH
FX 650 Vigor RD09 99-02  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
GL 650 D RC10 83-85  * MCB 544 MCS 806
NT 650 V Deauville RC47 02-05  * MCB 704 SV SRT MCB 705 SH
NT 650 V Deauville RC47 98-01  * MCB 671 SV MCB 585 SH
NTV 650 Revere RC33 88-97  MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 585 SH
NX 650 Dominator RD02 88-89  MCB 624 SV MCB 585 SH
NX 650 Dominator RD02 90-95  MCB 571 SV MCB 585 SH
NX 650 Dominator RD08 96-01  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH EC
SLR 650 RD09 97-98  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH EC
TRX 650 Rincon 03-  MCS 837 MCB 769 SI
XL 650 V Transalp RD10 99-01  * MCB 669 SV MCB 585 SH
XL 650 V Transalp RD11 02-07  * MCB 669 SV MCB 585 SH
XR 650 L RD06 93-97  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
XR 650 R RE01 00-07  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
XRV 650 Afrika Twin RD03 88-90  MCB 624 SV MCB 585 SH
NSA 680 DN-01 RC55 08-11  * MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 599 SH
NSA 680 DN-01 RC55 08-11  ƒ MCB 832P
TRX 680 FA6, FGA6 Rincon 06-  * MCB 823 SI MCB 769 SI
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1.491.48

Honda
VTR 1000 Firestorm SC36 97-08  * MCB 593 SV SRQ MCB 634 SH
VTR 1000 SP1 SC45 00-01  * MCB 703 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
VTR 1000 SP2 SC45 02-07  * MCB 703 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
XL 1000 V Varadero SD02 01-03  * MCB 704 SV SRT MCB 705 SH
XL 1000 V Varadero SD01 99-00  * MCB 704 SV SRT MCB 705 SH
XL 1000 V, VA Varadero SD02 04-10  * MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 705 SH
XL 1000 VA Varadero SD03 11-13  * MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 705 SH

1000 RC213V-S 16-18  * MCB 858 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
CB 1100 SC65 13-  AU * MCB 703 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
CB 1100 A ABS SC65 13-  AU * MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
CB 1100 EX SC65 14-16  * MCB 703 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
CB 1100 EX ABS SC65 14-16  * MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
CB 1100 EX ABS SC78 17-  * MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
CB 1100 F SC11 83-  * MCB 512 SV MCB 512 SH
CB 1100 R SC05 81-  * MCB 512 SV MCB 512 SH
CB 1100 R SC08 82-  * MCB 512 SV MCB 512 SH
CB 1100 RS ABS SC78 17-  * MCB 893 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
CB 1100 SF X-Eleven SC42 00-  * MCB 704 SV SRT MCB 705 SH
CBR 1100 XX Blackbird SC35 98-08  * MCB 704 SV SRT MCB 705 SH
GL 1100 SC02 80-81  * MCB 54 MCB 54
GL 1100 SC02 82-83  * MCB 512 SV MCB 512 SH
ST 1100 Pan European SC26 90-92  * MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 631 SH
ST 1100 Pan European ABS SC26 92-95  * MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 631 SH
ST 1100 Pan European ABS SC26 96-02  * MCB 692 SV MCB 693
VF 1100 C SC12 83-  * MCB 512 SV MCB 512 SH
VT 1100 C Shadow SC23 87-93  MCB 512 SV MCS 822
VT 1100 C Shadow SC23 94-98  MCB 598 SV SRT PC MCS 822
VT 1100 C2 Shadow SC32 95-05  MCB 598 SV SRT PC MCB 634 SH
VT 1100 C3 Shadow SC39 98-00  MCB 598 SV SRT PC MCB 634 SH
GL 1200 D Goldwing SC14 84-  * MCB 512 SV MCB 512 SH
VFR 1200 FA SC63 10-16  ª * MCB 828 SV MCB 817 SH
VFR 1200 FA SC63 10-16  ƒ MCB 832P
VFR 1200 FD ABS DCT SC63 12-16  ª * MCB 828 SV MCB 848 SH
VFR 1200 FD ABS DCT SC63 12-16  ƒ MCB 832P
VFR 1200 X, XL Crosstourer ABS SC70 12-15  * MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 848 SH
VFR 1200 X, XL Crosstourer ABS SC70 12-15  ƒ MCB 832P
VFR 1200 XL Crosstourer ABS SC76 16-  * MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 848 SH
VFR 1200 XL Crosstourer ABS SC76 16-  ƒ MCB 832P
VFR 1200 XD, XDL Crosstourer ABS DTC SC70 12-15  * MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 848 SH
VFR 1200 XD, XDL Crosstourer ABS DTC SC70 12-15  ƒ MCB 832P
VFR 1200 XDL Crosstourer ABS DTC SC76 16-  * MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 848 SH
VFR 1200 XDL Crosstourer ABS DTC SC76 16-  ƒ MCB 832P
CB 1300 SC40 01-02  * MCB 703 SV SRT SRQ MCB 691 SH
CB 1300 SC40 98-00  * MCB 660 SV SRQ MCB 691 SH
CB 1300 S SC54 05-  * MCB 703 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
CB 1300 SA ABS SC54 05-  * MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
CB 1300 Superfour SC54 05-09  * MCB 703 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
CB 1300 Superfour ABS SC54 05-09  * MCB 703 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
CB 1300 X-4 SC38 97-  * MCB 593 SV MCB 691 SH
CB 1300 SC54 03-04  * MCB 703 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
CTX 1300 ABS SC74 14-16  * MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 599 SH
STX 1300 Pan European SC51 02-08  * MCB 704 SV SRT MCB 705 SH
STX 1300 A Pan European SC51 02-07  * MCB 704 SV SRT MCB 705 SH
STX 1300 A Pan European SC51 08-16  * MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 705 SH
VT 1300 CX SC61 10-  * MCB 598 SV SRT PC MCB 705 SH
VT 1300 CXA ABS SC61 10-  * MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 705 SH
VTX 1300 S SC52 03-08  MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
GL 1500 F6C Valkyrie SC34B 97-03  MCB 598 SV SRT PC MCB 599 SH
GL 1500 Goldwing SC22 88-90  * MCB 624 SV MCB 512 SH
GL 1500 SE Goldwing SC22 91-00  * MCB 624 SV MCB 512 SH
GL 1800 F6B Gold Wing ABS SC68 13-16  * MCB 704 SV SRT PC MCB 840 SH
GL 1800 F6C Gold Wing ABS SC68 14-16  * MCB 704 SV SRT PC MCB 840 SH
GL 1800 Gold Wing ABS SC47 01-11  * MCB 704 SV SRT PC MCB 840 SH

Honda
VT 750 C Shadow RC29 87  MCB 512 SV MCS 822
VT 750 C, C2 Shadow RC44 97-03  MCB 677 SV MCS 806
VT 750 C, CA Shadow RC50 04-09  MCB 677 SV MCS 806
VT 750 CS Shadow ABS RC50 10-16  MCB 776 SV PC MCB 691 SH PC
VT 750 C2 Shadow Spirit RC53 07-09  MCB 677 SV MCS 806
VT 750 C Shadow ABS RC53 10-16  MCB 776 SV PC MCB 691 SH PC
VT 750 C2B Shadow Black Spirit RC53 10-16  MCB 677 SV MCS 806
VT 750 C2S Shadow ABS RC53 10-15  MCB 776 SV PC MCB 691 SH PC
VT 750 D Black Widow RC48 01-04  MCB 677 SV MCS 822
VT 750 S, SA RC58 10-14  MCB 677 SV MCS 806
XLV 750 R RD01 84-88  MCB 512 SV MCS 821
XRV 750 Afrika Twin RD04 90-92  * MCB 562 SV MCB 585 SH
XRV 750 Afrika Twin RD07 93-03  * MCB 669 SV MCB 585 SH

750 X-ADV RC95 17-  * MCB 888 SV MCB 841 SH
750 X-ADV RC95 17-  ƒ MCB 832 P

PC 800 Pacific Coast RC34 89-98  * MCB 598 SV SRT MCS 822
VFR 800 RC46 06-09  * MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 705 SH
VFR 800 RC46 98-05  * MCB 704 SV SRT MCB 705 SH
VFR 800 A RC46 02-05  * MCB 704 SV SRT MCB 705 SH
VFR 800 A RC46 06-13  * MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 705 SH
VFR 800 F, FA RC79 14-16  * MCB 755 SV SRT MCB 817 SH
VFR 800 FA RC93 17-  * MCB 893 SV SRT MCB 817 SH
VFR 800 XA Crossrunner RC60 11-14  * MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 817 SH
VFR 800 XA Crossrunner RC80 15-16  * MCB 755 SV SRT MCB 817 SH
VFR 800 XA Crossrunner RC94 17-  * MCB 893 SV SRT MCB 817 SH
CB 900 F SC01 79-81  * MCB 54 MCB 54
CB 900 F Hornet SC48 02-06  * MCB 593 SV SRQ MCB 634 SH
CB 900 F, F2 SC01 81-  * MCB 512 SV MCB 512 SH
CB 900 F, F2 SC09 82-  * MCB 512 SV MCB 512 SH
CBR 900 RR Fireblade SC28 92-95  * MCB 593 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 634 SH
CBR 900 RR Fireblade SC33 96-97  * MCB 593 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 634 SH
CBR 900 RR Fireblade SC33D 98-99  * MCB 703 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 634 SH
CBR 900 RR Fireblade SC44 00-01  * MCB 703 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 634 SH
CBR 954 RR Fireblade SC50 02-03  * MCB 703 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 634 SH
CB 1000 R SC60 08-16  * MCB 755 SV SRT MCB 817 SH
CB 1000 RA SC60 08-16  * MCB 776 SV SRT MCB 817 SH
CB 1000 R Neo Sports Cafe SC80 18-  * MCB 893 SV SRT MCB 817 SH
CB 1000 Super Four SC30 93-03  * MCB 593 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 634 SH
CBF 1000 SC58 06-10  * MCB 677 SV MCB 634 SH
CBF 1000 ABS SC58 06-10  * MCB 776 SV SRT PC MCB 776 SH
CBF 1000 F SC64 10-14  * MCB 677 SV MCB 634 SH
CBF 1000 FA SC64 10-16  * MCB 776 SV SRT PC MCB 634 SH
CBR 1000 F SC21 87-88  * MCB 571 SV MCB 512 SH
CBR 1000 F SC24 89  * MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 599
CBR 1000 F SC24 90-92  * MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 631 SH
CBR 1000 F, Dual CBS SC24 93-01  * MCB 658 SV MCB 658 SV
CBR 1000 RR Fireblade SC57 04-05  * MCB 755 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 634 SH
CBR 1000 RR Fireblade SC57 06-07  * MCB 755 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 784 SH
CBR 1000 RR Fireblade SC59 08-16  * MCB 755 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 784 SH
CBR 1000 RA Fireblade SC59 09-16  * MCB 755 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 784 SH
CBR 1000 S, SA Fireblade SP SC59 14-16  * MCB 858 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 784 SH
CBR 1000 RA Fireblade SC77 17-  * MCB 893 SV SRT CRQ MCB 784 SH
CBR 1000 RR Fireblade SP-1, SP-2 SC77 17-  * MCB 858 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 784 SH
CBX 1000 CB1 79  * MCB 54 MCB 54
CBX 1000 SC06 81-  * MCB 544 MCB 512 SH
CRF 1000 L Africa Twin SD04 15-16  * MCB 888 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
CRF 1000 L Africa Twin SD04 15-16  ƒ MCB 832 P
CRF 1000 L Africa Twin SD06 17-  * MCB 888 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
CRF 1000 L Africa Twin SD06 17-  ƒ MCB 832 P
GL 1000 GL1, GL2 75-77  * MCB 62 MCB 63
GL 1000 GL1, GL2 78  * MCB 54 MCB 63
GL 1000 GL1, GL2 81-  * MCB 54 MCB 54
VF 1000 F, F2 SC15 84-  * MCB 512 SV MCB 512 SH
VF 1000 R SC16 84-85  * MCB 512 SV
VF 1000 R SC16 86-  * MCB 512 SV MCB 512 SH
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1.511.50

Husqvarna
TC 65 17-  MCB 740 SI EC MCB 740 SI EC
TC 85 14-  MCB 842 SI MCB 831 SI EC
CR 125 84-89  MCB 75 SI
CR 125 90-91  MCB 579 SI MCB 523 SI
CR 125 92-94  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 554 SI
CR 125 95-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
SM 125 S 09-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
SM 125 Supermotard 99-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
TC 125 14-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
TE 125 11-13  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
TE 125 14-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
TX 125 17-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
WR 125 90-91  MCB 579 SI MCB 523 SI
WR 125 92-94  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 554 SI
WR 125 95-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
WRE 125 94-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
WXE 125 07-  MCB 629 MCB 575 SI RSI EC
CR 250 84-89  MCB 75 SI
CR 250 90-91  MCB 579 SI MCB 523 SI
CR 250 92-94  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 554 SI
CR 250 95-04  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
CR 250 05-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
FC 250 14-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
FE 250 14-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
TC 250 H8 02-05  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
TC 250 06-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
TE 250 H8 02-05  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
TE 250 06-16  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
TE 250 i 17-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
WR 250 90-91  MCB 579 SI MCB 523 SI
WR 250 92-94  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 554 SI
WR 250 3H 95-05  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
WR 250 06-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
TC 300 14-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
TE 300 14-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
WR 300 06-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
TE 310 4 T 10-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
FC 350 14-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
FE 350 14-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
TE 350 90-92  MCB 579 SI MCB 523 SI
TE 350 93-94  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 554 SI
TE 350 95-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
WR 360 3H 98-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
TE 400 H8 01-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
WR 400 87-88  MCB 579 SI

401 Svartpilen, Vitpilen 17-  MCB 834 SV MCB 672 SH EC
TE 410 06-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
TE 410 94-96  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 743 SI RSI EC
TE 410 97-00  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
CR 430 87-88  MCB 579 SI
WR 430 87-88  MCB 579 SI
SMR 449 11-  ª MCB 721 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 743 SI RSI EC
FC 450 14-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
FE 450 14-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
FS 450 15-  MCB 792 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 743 SI RSI EC
SM 450 R 03-04  MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 672 SI RSI EC
SM 450 R, RR 06-  Radialcaliper ª MCB 721 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 743 SI RSI EC
TC 450 H8 02-06  MCB 648 RSI SI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
TC 450 07-  MCB 648 RSI SI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
TE 450 H8 02-06  MCB 648 RSI SI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
TE 450 07-  MCB 648 RSI SI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
TC 500 86-88  MCB 75 SI
FE 501 14-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC

Honda
GL 1800 Gold Wing ABS SC68 12-17  * MCB 704 SV SRT PC MCB 840 SH
GL 1800 Gold Wing, Tour, Tour DTC 18-  * MCB 897 SRT MCB 898 SRT
GL 1800 Gold Wing, Tour, Tour DTC  ƒ MCB 832 P
VTX 1800 C SC46 01-08  * MCB 704 SV SRT PC MCB 705 SH
Horex
Rebell 80 N  MCB 508
Rebell 80 T, Sport 80 L 86-  * MCB 19 MCB 19

560 E 86-  * MCB 19 MCB 19
600 Columbus 87-  * MCB 19 MCB 19

VR6 1200 Classic, Cafe Racer 17-  * MCB 792 SV SRT MCB 700 SH RQ
VR6 1200 11-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 582 SH
HRD

50 GS, Enduro 00-  MCB 629 MCB 672
50 Sonic 2 Supermot 00-  MCB 629
50 Sonic 2 Trail 00-  MCB 629

125 Supermotard 00-  MCB 629
125 Trail 00-  MCB 629

Husaberg
SM 50 02-  MCB 629 MCB 535 SR
WR 50 02-  MCB 629 MCB 535 SR
TE 125 12-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
FE 250 13-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
TE 250 11-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
TE 300 11-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC

350 94  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 523 SI
350 89-93  MCB 574 SI RSI MCB 523 SI
350 95-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC

FE 350 13-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
FE 390 09-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
FE 400 , S,E FE 98-02  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
FC 450 03-08  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
FE 450 03-08  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
FE 450 09-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
FS 450 06-14  MCB 793 RSI SRQ MCB 672 SI RSI
FS 450 03-05  MCB 602 SV SRQ SRT MCB 672 SI RSI EC
FS 450 15-  MCB 792 SV SRQ SRT MCB 743 SI RSI EC

500 94  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 523 SI
500 89-93  MCB 574 SI RSI MCB 523 SI
500 95-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC

FC 501 , S,E FE 99-04  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
FE 501 , S,E FE 99-04  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
FE 501 13-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
FC 550 04-08  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
FE 550 04-08  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
FE 570 09-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
FS 570 09-11  MCB 794 RSI SRQ MCB 743 SI RSI
FX 570 09-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC

600 94  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 523 SI
600 89-93  MCB 574 SI RSI MCB 523 SI
600 95-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC

FC 600 , S,E FE 93-02  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
FE 600 , S,E FE 93-02  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
FE 650 E FE 01-06  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
FS 650 E, C 01-05  MCB 602 SV SRQ SRT MCB 672 SI RSI EC
FS 650 E, C 06-  MCB 793 RSI SRQ MCB 672 SI RSI
FX 650 E 01-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
Husqvarna
EE EE-5 19-  Electric MCB 750 SI RSI MCB 750 SI RSI

50 Husky Boy Racing 99-02  MCB 535 SR EC
CR 50 10-  MCB 767 RSI MCB 750 SI RSI
SM 50 10-  MCB 767 RSI MCB 750 SI RSI
TC 50 17-  MCB 750 SI RSI MCB 750 SI RSI
WRS 50 WRS 00-  MCB 535 SR EC MCS 962
CR 65 12-  MCB 740 SI EC MCB 831 SI EC
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1.531.52

Hyosung
GT 250 i Naked MJ57 10-16  MCB 822 SV MCB 822
GT 250 R i MJ57 11-14  MCB 822 SV MCB 822
GT 250 R i MJ57 15-17  * MCB 703 SV MCB 710 EC
GV 250 Aquila GV250 01-09  MCB 525 EC MCS 855
GV 250 i Aquila Classic 10-17  MCB 822 SV MCS 855
MS 250 3i CJ41 07-10  º MCB 582 SRM MCB 582 SRM
MS 250 3i CJ41 07-10  æ MCB 615 SRM EC
GT 300 R 16-17  MCB 703 SV MCB 710 EC
GV 300 16-17  MCB 703 SV MCB 615 EC
TE 400 05-06  * MCB 510 SI
TE 450 S Sport 07-10  * MCB 510 SI MCB 626 SI
GT 650 Comet Naked 03-08  * MCB 822 SV MCB 822
GT 650 i Naked GT650 07-17  * MCB 703 SV SRT MCB 822
GT 650 R, S Sport 05-08  * MCB 822 SV MCB 822
GT 650 i R GT650 07-14  * MCB 703 SV SRT MCB 822
GT 650 i R 15-17  * MCB 703 SV SRT MCB 710 EC
GT 650 P 16  * MCB 822 SV MCB 822
GT 650 X 03-08  * MCB 822 SV MCB 822
GV 650 Aquila 04-06  * MCB 822 SV MCB 731
GV 650 i Sportcruiser 07-11  * MCB 822 SV MCB 822
GV 650 i Pro 12-17  * MCB 822 SV MCB 822
GV 700 C 06-11  MCB 822 SV MCB 822
ST 700 i 11-17  MCB 703 SV SRT MCB 822
Indian

1000 Scout Sixty 16  MCB 876 SV MCB 877 SH
1000 Scout Sixty 17-  MCB 671 SV PC MCB 672 SH
1130 Scout 15-16  MCB 876 SV MCB 877 SH
1130 Scout 17-  MCB 671 SV PC MCB 672 SH
1130 Scout Bobber 18-  MCB 671 SV PC MCB 672 SH

FTR 1200 , S 19-  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 700 SH
1700 Chief Blackhawk 10-13  * MCB 540 SV MCB 19 SH
1700 Chief Bomber 10-13  * MCB 540 SV MCB 19 SH
1700 Chief Classic 10-13  * MCB 540 SV MCB 19 SH
1700 Chief Dark Horse 10-13  * MCB 540 SV MCB 19 SH
1700 Chief Deluxe 09-13  * MCB 540 SV MCB 19 SH
1700 Chief Roadmaster 09-13  * MCB 540 SV MCB 19 SH
1700 Chief Standard 09-13  * MCB 540 SV MCB 19 SH
1700 Chief Vintage 09-13  * MCB 540 SV MCB 19 SH
1800 Chief Classic 14-16  * MCB 595 SV PC MCB 599 SH
1800 Chief Classic C 17-  * MCB 737 SV SRT PC MCB 599 SH
1800 Chief Dark Horse 15-16  * MCB 595 SV PC MCB 599 SH
1800 Chief Dark Horse C 17-  * MCB 737 SV SRT PC MCB 599 SH
1800 Chief Vintage 09-16  * MCB 595 SV PC MCB 599 SH
1800 Chief Vintage C 17-  * MCB 737 SV SRT PC MCB 599 SH
1800 Chieftain 09-16  * MCB 595 SV PC MCB 599 SH
1800 Chieftain T 17-  * MCB 737 SV SRT PC MCB 599 SH
1800 Chieftain Classic ABS 18-  * MCB 737 SV SRT PC MCB 599 SH
1800 Chieftain Dark Horse ABS 16-  * MCB 737 SV SRT PC MCB 599 SH
1800 Chieftain Limited ABS 18-  * MCB 737 SV SRT PC MCB 599 SH
1800 Roadmaster ABS T 15-  * MCB 737 SV SRT PC MCB 599 SH
1800 Roadmaster Classic ABS T 17-  * MCB 737 SV SRT PC MCB 599 SH
1800 Roadmaster Elite ABS T 18-  * MCB 737 SV SRT PC MCB 599 SH
1800 Springfield ABS 16-  * MCB 737 SV SRT PC MCB 599 SH
1800 Springfield Dark Horse ABS 16-  * MCB 737 SV SRT PC MCB 599 SH

Italjet
50 Dragster DRG 98-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
50 Formula FR 50 94-96  MCB 651 EC MCB 696 EC SR
50 Formula Air FRH1BS 99-  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 921
50 Formula L.C. FRH 98-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
50 Jet-Set TP 02-  MCB 735 EC MCS 994
50 Torpedo,  4T TP 99-  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 921
50 Velocifero 98-02  MCS 831 MCS 921
50 .it 09-  MCB 615 EC

Husqvarna
SM 510 R 05  ª MCB 721 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 672 SI RSI EC
SM 510 R 06-  ª MCB 721 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 743 SI RSI EC
TC 510 88-89  MCB 75 SI
TC 510 90-91  MCB 579 SI MCB 667 SI
TE 510 88-89  MCB 75 SI
TE 510 90-91  MCB 579 SI MCB 667 SI
TE 510 H8 04-05  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
TE 510 H8 06-07  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
TE 510 A2 08-10  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
SMR 511 11-  ª MCB 721 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 743 SI RSI EC
TE 511 11-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 648 SI RSI
TE 570 H8 01-03  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC

610 Rallye H8 95-01  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
LT 610 Travelling Adventure 00-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
SM 610 S 00-06  MCB 683 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 672 SI RSI EC
SM 610 S, IE 07-  Radialcaliper ª MCB 721 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 743 SI RSI EC
TC 610 91  MCB 579 SI MCB 523 SI
TC 610 92-94  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 554 SI
TC 610 95-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
TE 610 91  MCB 579 SI MCB 523 SI
TE 610 92-94  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 554 SI
TE 610 95-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
SMR 630 06-  MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 672 SI RSI EC
STR 650 CRC 07-  ª MCB 721 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 743 SI RSI EC
TR 650 Strada A8 13-  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH SI
TR 650 Strada ABS A8 13-  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH SI
TR 650 Terra A8 13-  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH SI
TR 650 Terra ABS A8 13-  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH SI

701 Svartpilen, Vitpilen 18-  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 672 SH
FE 701 Enduro 17-  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH SI
SM 701 15-  ª MCB 721 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 672 SI RSI EC

900 Nuda ABS 12-14  * MCB 683 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 672 SH
900 Nuda R 12-14  * MCB 792 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 672 SH
900 Nuda R ABS 12-14  * MCB 792 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 672 SH

Hyosung
50 Avanti SD50 99-02  MCB 519 EC SR
50 Super Cab SB50 95-98  MCB 519 EC SR
50 Super Cab Plus SB50 98  MCB 519 EC SR

SB 50 Gamma 98-03  MCB 519 EC SR
SF 50 Racing SF50 99-06  MCB 519 EC SR

50 Rush 05-07  MCB 519 EC SR
100 Super Cab 97-01  MCB 519 EC SR

SF 100 Rallye 06  MCB 519 EC SR
FX 110 FX110M 02-04  MCB 519 EC SR

125 Boomer CF42 02-04  MCB 75 MCB 525 EC
125 Cruise I, II GA125 95-99  MCB 513 MCS 855
125 Cruise II Classic GA125 99-01  MCB 513 MCS 855

GPS 125 Hyper GPS125 98-01  MCB 674 EC SR
GA 125 F 00-06  MCB 513 MCS 855
GD 125 EXIV 12-16  MCB 703 SV MCB 519 EC
GF 125 Speed GF125 98-03  MCB 513 MCS 855
GS 125 GS125 97-00  MCB 513 MCS 855
GT 125 Comet GT 02-06  MCB 822 SV MCB 822
GT 125 Pro Comet MF55 15-17  MCB 822 SV MCB 822
GT 125 Naked GT 02-17  MCB 822 SV MCB 822
GT 125 R Supersport 04-14  MCB 822 SV MCB 822
GV 125 Aquila GV125 00-08  MCB 525 EC MCS 855
GV 125 Aquila Classic MF53 09-17  MCB 822 SV MCS 855
RT 125 Karion SF41 02-06  MCB 525 EC MCS 962
RT 125 Karion SF42 07-17  MCB 822 SV MCB 822
XRX 125 Enduro RX125 99-06  MCB 822 SV
XRX 125 Enduro, SM PF42 07-14  MCB 822 SV MCB 822
GD 250 R EXIV NF46 15-17  MCB 703 SV MCB 710 EC
GT 250 Comet 04-08  MCB 822 SV MCB 822
GT 250 Naked MJ51 04-07  MCB 822 SV MCB 822
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1.551.54

Kawasaki
KDX 50 03-05  MCS 840 MCS 840
KFX 50 KSF LM4AA 03-05  MCS 838 MCS 901
KFX 50 KSF WA04A 07-  MCB 712
KX 60 83-99  MCS 857 MCS 857
KX 65 00-  MCB 714 SI EC MCB 510 SI
AE 80 AE080A 81-85  MCS 854 MCS 854
AR 80 AR080A 81-  MCB 519 EC SR MCS 854
KFX 80 03-06  MCS 838
KMX 80 87-  MCB 522
KX 80 84-87  MCB 519 SI EC MCS 857
KX 80 88-96  MCB 519 SI EC MCB 561 SI EC
KX 80 97-00  MCB 697 SI RSI EC MCB 561 SI EC
KX 85 01-  MCB 697 SI RSI EC MCB 561 SI EC
KFX 90 KSF WE07A 07-  MCB 712
KE 100 82-01  AU MCS 854 MCS 854
KH 100 EL 77-81  AU MCS 855 MCS 854
KH 100 G 83  AU MCB 523 MCS 854
KH 100 G 84-89  AU MCB 523 MCS 855
KM 100 79-81  AU MCS 854 MCS 854
KV 100 A, B 77-89  AU MCS 854 MCS 854
KX 100 89-96  AU MCB 519 SI EC MCB 561 SI EC
KX 100 97-19  MCB 697 SI RSI EC MCB 561 SI EC
KLX 110 02-  MCS 857 MCS 857

125 Ninja 19-  MCB 615 SRQ MCB 615 SRQ
J 125 C6 16-  MCB 598 SRM MCB 830 SRM
KDX 125 90-  MCB 519 EC MCB 625 SI
KE 125 A K1033,K1048 76-82  MCS 855
KH 125 KH125 81  MCB 510 MCS 855
KH 125 KH125 77-80  MCB 91
KH 125 KH125 82-  MCB 523 SI MCS 855
KLX 125 CAF 10-  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 510 SI
KLX 125 D-Tracker 10-  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 510 SI
KLX 125 A 03-06  MCS 901 MCS 901
KLX 125 B 03-06  MCB 679 SI EC MCS 901
KMX 125 MX125A 86  MCB 519 SI EC MCB 523 SI
KMX 125 MX125A 87-89  MCB 522 MCB 523 SI
KMX 125 MX125B 96-98  MCB 522 MCB 523 SI
KMX 125 MX125B 99-02  MCB 679 SI EC MCB 523 SI
KX 125 74-80  MCS 855
KX 125 81-82  MCB 519 SI EC MCS 855
KX 125 83-85  MCB 523 SI MCS 854
KX 125 86  MCB 523 SI MCB 523 SI
KX 125 87-88  MCB 573 MCB 523 SI
KX 125 89-93  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 625 SI RSI
KX 125 94  MCB 574 SI RSI MCB 625 SI RSI
KX 125 95-  MCB 574 SI RSI MCB 575 SI RSI EC
Z 125 Pro 17-18  MCB 872 MCB 510
Z 125 19-  MCB 615 SRQ MCB 615 SRQ
ZL 125 Eliminator BN125A 97-99  MCB 510 MCS 855
ZL 125 Eliminator BN125A 00-  MCB 615 SV EC MCS 855
KLX 140 08-  AU MCB 582 SI RSI EC MCB 561 SI EC
KLX 150 D-Tracker 14-  AU, ASIA MCB 582 SI RSI EC MCB 510 SI
KLX 150 L 14-  AU, ASIA MCB 582 SI RSI EC MCB 510 SI
KDX 175 DX175B 81-  MCS 855
KE 175 KE175D 79-  MCS 861
KDX 200 89-92  AU MCB 523 SI MCB 625 SI
KDX 200 93-94  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 625 SI
KDX 200 86-88  AU MCB 523 SI MCS 854
KDX 200 95-01  AU MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
KLF 200 88-97  MCS 839
KLT 200 81-84  MCS 854 MCS 839
KMX 200 MX200 88-90  MCB 519 SI EC MCB 523 SI
Z 200 83-  MCB 523 MCS 855

Italjet
50 Pit Jet 07-09  MCB 844 MCB 844
50 Rollercraft 08-  MCB 822 SV MCB 663 EC

100 Millenium 2T FC 01-  MCB 519 EC SR MCS 968
125 Dragster DR5010 00-03  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
125 Dragster DR5010 97-99  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 994
125 Formula 94-96  MCB 651 EC MCB 696 EC SR
125 Formula 97-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
125 Jet-Set JK 02-  MCB 735 EC MCS 994
125 Jupiter JC 02-  MCB 666 SRM MCB 699 SRM
125 Millenium FC 00-  MCB 519 EC SR MCS 968
125 Torpedo TP 99-  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 994
125 Amarcord 08-  MCB 665 EC
125 Jack 07-  MCB 746 SRM MCB 746 SRM
125 Pit Jet 07-  MCB 844 MCB 844
125 Torpedo 07-  MCB 822 MCB 663
150 Jupiter JC 02-  MCB 666 SRM MCB 699 SRM
150 Torpedo 08-  MCB 822 MCB 663 SRM EC
180 Dragster DR5810 98-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
250 Jupiter JC 02-  MCB 666 SRM MCB 796
250 Dragster 07-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
650 Bazooka 06-  MCB 822 SV MCB 822
650 Grifon 06-  MCB 822 SV MCB 822
900 Grifon 00-  MCB 540 SV

Jack Fox (Benzhou)
YY 50 QT  MCB 590 EC MCS 800

50 City Star  MCB 590 EC MCS 800
50 Formula  MCB 590 EC MCS 800
50 Retro Star  MCB 590 EC MCS 800

Jawa
50 Mosquito 97-  MCB 674 EC SR

D 50 94-  MCB 676
125 Butterfly 98-  MCB 676
250 Enduro 593 93-  MCB 676
280 City Enduro  MCB 676
280 Enduro Sport  MCB 676
350 Chopper 639-2 93-  MCB 676
350 Sport 93-  MCB 676
350 Style 93-  MCB 676

TS 350 /3.30  MCB 676
593 City Enduro  MCB 676
593 Enduro Sport  MCB 676
640 Sport 93-  MCB 676
640 Style 93-  MCB 676

John Deere
HPX 350 Gator 10-  * MCB 860 SI MCB 860 SI
XUV 625 Gator 11-  * MCB 889 SI
XUV 825 Gator 11-  * MCB 889 SI
XUV 855 D Gator 11-  * MCB 889 SI
Jonway (Benzhou)
YY 50 QT 07-  MCB 822 MCB 822
YY 80 QT 07-  MCB 822 MCB 822
YY 125 07-  MCB 615 SRM EC MCB 615 SRM EC
YY 150 T 08-  MCB 822 MCB 822
YY 150 07-  MCB 615 SRM EC MCB 615 SRM EC
YY 250 07-  MCB 615 SRM EC MCB 615 SRM EC
YY 250 T 08-  MCB 822 SV MCB 822
Jotagas
JT 125 14-  MCB 887 RSI MCB 767 RSI
JT 250 14-  MCB 887 RSI MCB 767 RSI
JT 280 14-  MCB 887 RSI MCB 767 RSI
JT 300 14-  MCB 887 RSI MCB 767 RSI
Kawasaki
AE 50 AE050A 81-85  MCS 854 MCS 854
AR 50 AR050A 81-  MCB 519 EC SR MCS 854
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1.571.56

Kawasaki
GPX 400 R ZX400F 87-  * MCB 586 SV MCB 569 SH
GPZ 400 R KZ400J 83-84  * MCB 515 MCB 516
GPZ 400 R ZX400A 85-88  * MCB 523 MCB 532
GPZ 400 R 89-  * MCB 586 SV MCB 569 SH
KFX 400 AK47B 05-  * MCB 554 SI MCB 626 SI
KFX 400 KFX400 03-04  * MCB 554 SI MCB 626 SI
KH 400 S3F 76-81  MCB 79
KLF 400 Bayou 93-99  º MCB 582 SI MCS 892
KLF 400 Bayou 93-99  æ MCB 615 SI
KLX 400 03-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
KSF 400 KFX 400 03-  * MCB 554 SI MCB 626 SI
KVF 400 Prairie VF400A 97-98  * MCB 510 SI MCS 892
KVF 400 Prairie 2x4 VF400D 98-01  * MCB 510 SI MCS 892
KVF 400 Prairie 4x4 VF400C 98-01  * MCB 510 SI MCS 892
Z 400 B1/B2 K4B 78-80  MCB 506 MCS 853
Z 400 F ZR400A/B 83-84  MCB 523 MCS 853
Z 400 F2 ZR400C 85-87  MCB 523 MCS 853
Z 400 G K4G 79  MCB 79 MCS 852
Z 400 J1 KZ400J 80  MCB 79 MCS 852
Z 400 J2/J3 KZ400J 81-83  * MCB 515 MCS 852
Z 400 19-  MCB 900 SV SRQ MCB 615 SH EC

400 Ninja EX400G 18-  MCB 900 SV SRQ MCB 615 SH EC
400 Ninja KRT Edition EX400G 18-  MCB 900 SV SRQ MCB 615 SH EC

ZR 400 D ZR400D 92-95  MCB 586 MCB 519
ZR 400 G ZR400G 96-01  * MCB 602 SV SRT MCB 662 SH
ZRX 400 ZR400E 94-95  MCB 569 SV MCB 662 SH
ZRX 400 ZR400E 96-97  æ MCB 681 SV
ZRX 400 ZR400E 96-97  º MCB 682 SV MCB 662 SH
ZRX 400 ZR400E 98-03  MCB 737 SV MCB 662 SH
ZXR 400 ZX400L 91-03  * MCB 643 SRQ MCB 531 SH
ZXR 400 R ZX400R 89-94  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 531 SH
KX 420 80-81  AU MCS 839 MCS 902
Z 440 KZ440C 80-81  MCB 79 MCS 853
Z 440 KZ440H 82-83  MCB 516 MCS 853
Z 440 LTD KZ440A 80-81  MCB 79 MCS 853
Z 440 LTD KZ440D 82-  MCB 516 MCS 853
KFX 450 SF450B 07-  º MCB 757 SI
KFX 450 SF450B 07-  æ MCB 758 SI MCB 561SI
KLX 450 R LX450 07-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
KX 450 F KX450 04-08  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
KX 450 F 09-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
Z 450 LTD EN450A 84-89  MCB 532 MCS 852
EN 500 EN500A 90-91  MCB 532 MCS 853
EN 500 EN500B 92-96  MCB 532 MCS 852
EN 500 EN500C 97-98  MCB 532 MCS 852
ER-5 500 Twister ER500A/B 97-00  MCB 569 SV MCS 853
ER-5 500 Twister ER500C/D 01-  MCB 682 SV MCS 853
GPZ 500 S EX500A(A) 87-93  US, AU MCB 569 SV MCS 853
GPZ 500 S EX500A(B) 88-93  Europe * MCB 523 MCS 853
GPZ 500 S EX500C(F) 94-04  AT MCB 586 SV MCB 523
GPZ 500 S EX500D(E) 94-02  Europe * MCB 586 SV MCB 523
GPZ 500 S EX500D 94-04  US, AU MCB 569 SV MCB 523
KH 500 H1F 76-79  MCB 79
KLE 500 LE500A 91-07  MCB 569 SV MCB 523
KX 500 83-85  MCB 523 SI MCS 855
KX 500 86  MCB 523 SI MCB 523 SI
KX 500 87-88  MCB 573 MCB 523 SI
KX 500 89-93  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 625 SI RSI
KX 500 94-95  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 625 SI RSI
KX 500 96-04  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
Z 500 KZ500B 79-80  * MCB 79 PC MCB 73 PC
Z 500 KZ500B 81-83  MCB 515 MCB 516
ZZR 500 ZX500C 90-92  AT * MCB 602 SV MCB 569 SH

Kawasaki
Z 200 KZ200A 77-82  MCB 91 MCS 855
KLF 220 Bayou 88-01  MCS 839 MCS 853

250 Estrella BJ250A 92-  MCB 523 MCB 523
EL 250 Eliminator EL250B 88-90  MCB 532 MCS 853
EL 250 Eliminator EL250E 91-96  MCB 532 MCS 853
EX 250 Ninja R EX250K 08-14  MCB 615 SV SRQ EC MCB 615 SH EC
EX 250 Ninja R EX250L/M 13-17  limited markets MCB 615 SV SRQ EC MCB 615 SH EC

250 Ninja R EX250P 18-  limited markets MCB 900 SV SRQ MCB 615 SH EC
GPX 250 88-06  AU MCB 569 MCB 586
GPZ 250 EX250C 83-84  * MCB 523 MCS 853
GPZ 250 EX250D 85-  * MCB 523 MCB 532
KDX 250 79-84  MCS 839 MCS 855
KH 250 KH250B 76-78  MCB 79
KL 250 KL250A 80-82  MCS 861
KL 250 H Super Sherpa KL250H 99-05  AU MCB 697 SI RSI EC MCB 523
KL 250 KL250J 00-12  AU MCB 697 SI RSI EC MCB 523
KL 250 78-79  MCS 839 MCS 902
KL 250 83-84  MCB 593
KLF 250 Bayou 03-11  MCS 839 MCS 853
KLR 250 KL250D 85-96  MCB 523 SI MCS 861
KLT 250 Prairie 83-85  MCS 854 MCS 839
KLX 250 LX250B -92  MCS 855
KLX 250 R LX250E 93-05  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 625 SI
KLX 250 R 06-08  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 665
KLX 250 S LX250S 09-  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 575 SI RSI EC
KR-1 250 KR250A 88  MCB 586 SV MCB 586
KR-1 250 KR250B2 89  * MCB 586 SV MCB 586
KR-1S 250 KR250C2 90-  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 586
KX 250 74-81  MCS 839 MCS 902
KX 250 81-82  MCB 519 SI MCS 855
KX 250 83-85  MCB 523 SI MCS 855
KX 250 86  MCB 523 SI MCB 523 SI
KX 250 87-88  MCB 573 MCB 523 SI
KX 250 89-93  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 625 SI RSI
KX 250 94  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 625 SI RSI
KX 250 95-04  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
KX 250 F KXF250 04-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
SC 250 Epsilon 02-  ª MCB 706 SRM EC MCB 746 SRM
Z 250 A1, A2 KZ250A 79-81  MCB 79 MCB 531
Z 250 A3 KZ250A 81  MCB 516 MCB 531
Z 250 B1, B2 KZ250B 80-83  MCS 853
Z 250 C1, C2, G1, G2 KZ250C/G 81-83  MCS 855
Z 250 SL BR250E(E) 15-17  MCB 615 SV SRQ EC MCB 615 SH EC
Z 250 SL ABS BR250E(F) 15-17  MCB 615 SV SRQ EC MCB 615 SH EC

250 SL Ninja BX250A(A) 15-17  MCB 615 SV SRQ EC MCB 615 SH EC
250 SL ABS,  KRT Edition BX250A(B) 15-17  MCB 615 SV SRQ EC MCB 615 SH EC

ZZR 250 90-04  AU MCB 569 MCB 523
EL 252 EL250F 97-00  MCB 532 MCS 853
EL 252 EL250F 01-  MCB 582 MCS 853
EX 300 Ninja EX300A(A) 13-17  MCB 615 SV SRQ EC MCB 615 SH EC
EX 300 Ninja ABS EX300A(B) 13-17  MCB 615 SV SRQ EC MCB 615 SH EC
EX 300 Ninja KRT Edition EX300A(B) 16-17  MCB 615 SV SRQ EC MCB 615 SH EC
J 300 , ABS SC40 14-  MCB 598 SRM MCB 830 SRM
KEF 300 B 95-  * MCB 560 SI MCB 561 SI
KLF 300 Bayou 89-  º MCB 582 SI SV MCS 892
KLF 300 Bayou 89-  æ MCB 615 SI
KLF 300 Bayou 88  * MCB 523 SI MCS 853
KLX 300 R LX300B 97-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
KVF 300 A, B,  4WD 99-04  MCB 510 SI MCS 892
KVF 300 Brute Force 13-  * MCB 510 SI MCB 760 SI
Z 300 ER300A(A) 15-17  MCB 615 SV EC SRQ MCB 615 SH EC
Z 300 ABS ER300A(B) 15-17  MCB 615 SV EC SRQ MCB 615 SH EC

300 Versys-X LE300G 17-  MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 615 SH EC
GPZ 305 EX305B 84-89  * MCB 523 MCS 853
KVF 360 03-11  MCB 510 SI
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1.591.58

Kawasaki
Z 650 ER650H 17-  * MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 634 SH

650 Ninja EX650K 17-  * MCB 704 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
650 Ninja KRT Edition EX650K 17-  * MCB 704 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
650 Vulcan S, ABS EN650A 15-16  MCB 704 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
650 Vulcan S ABS EN650D 17-  MCB 704 SV SRT MCB 634 SH

KFX 700 KSV SV700A 04-  º MCB 757 SI
KFX 700 KSV SV700A 04-  æ MCB 758 SI
KSV 700 V-Force SV700A 04-  º MCB 757 SI
KSV 700 V-Force SV700A 04-  æ MCB 758 SI
KVF 700 Prairie KVF700 04-06  º MCB 757 SI
KVF 700 Prairie KVF700 04-06  æ MCB 758 SI
GPX 750 R ZX750F 87-  * MCB 569 SV MCB 569 SH
GPZ 750 R ZX750G 85-86  * MCB 532 MCB 532
GPZ 750 Turbo ZX750E 84-85  MCB 532 MCB 532
GPZ 750 UT (Uni-Trak) ZX750A 83-85  * MCB 532 MCB 532
GT 750 KZ750P 82-  * MCB 515 MCB 516
KRF 750 08-  º MCB 582 SI
KRF 750 08-  æ MCB 615 SI
KVF 750 Brute Force KVF750 05-  æ MCB 615 SI
KVF 750 Brute Force KVF750 05-  º MCB 582 SI
Z 750 B KZ750B 76-79  MCB 79 PC
Z 750 E KZ750E 80-81  * MCB 515 MCB 516
Z 750 GP R KZ750R 82  * MCB 515 MCB 532
Z 750 GP Uni-Trak ZX750A 83-84  * MCB 532 MCB 532
Z 750 L KZ750E 81-82  * MCB 515 MCB 516
Z 750 L KZ750R 83-  * MCB 515 MCB 516
Z 750 LTD KZ750H 80-82  * MCB 79 PC MCS 852
Z 750 LTD KZ750K 83-  * MCB 516 MCS 852
Z 750 LTD KZ750Y 82-  * MCB 515 MCS 852
Z 750 S ZR750J 05-06  æ MCB 681 SV SRT SRQ MCB 662 SH
Z 750 S ZR750J 05-06  º MCB 682 SV SRT SRQ
Z 750 L ZR750L 07-10  * MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
Z 750 M, ABS ZR750L 07-14  * MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
Z 750 R, ABS ZR750N 11-14  ª * MCB 789 SV SRT SRQ MCB 841 SH
ZR 750 Zephyr ZR750C 91-95  * MCB 569 SV MCB 569 SH
ZR 750 Zephyr ZR750D 96-99  æ MCB 681 SV MCB 569 SH
ZR 750 Zephyr ZR750D 96-99  º MCB 682 SV
ZR-7 750 ZR750F 99-04  æ MCB 681 SV SRT SRQ MCB 681 SH
ZR-7 750 ZR750F 99-04  º MCB 682 SV SRT SRQ
ZR-7 750 S ZR750F 01-03  æ MCB 681 SV SRT SRQ MCB 681 SH
ZR-7 750 S ZR750F 01-03  º MCB 682 SV SRT SRQ
ZX 750 A1, E, GP ZX750E 84-85  * MCB 532 MCB 532
ZX-7R 750 Ninja ZX750P 96-02  * MCB 659 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 531 SH
ZX-7RR 750 Ninja ZX750N 96-99  * MCB 660 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 691 SH
ZXR 750 ZX750H 89-90  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 531 SH
ZXR 750 ZX750J 91-95  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 531 SH
ZXR 750 ZX750L 91-95  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 531 SH
ZXR 750 R ZX750K 91-92  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 531 SH
ZXR 750 R ZX750M 93-95  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 531 SH
ZXR 750 RR ZX750N 96-99  * MCB 660 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 691 SH
KRF 800 Teryx 14-17  º MCB 582 SI
KRF 800 Teryx 14-17  æ MCB 615 SI
KRT 800 Teryx 14-17  º MCB 582 SI
KRT 800 Teryx 14-17  æ MCB 615 SI
VN 800 VN800A/B 95-99  MCB 532 MCS 852
VN 800 Classic VN800B 96-06  MCB 682 SV MCS 852
VN 800 Drifter VN800C 99-05  MCB 682 SV MCB 681 SH
W 800 EJ800A 11-17  MCB 681 SV MCS 853
W 800 Cafe, Street 19-  MCB 681 SV
Z 800 , ABS ZR800A 13-17  * MCB 737 SV SRT MCB 841 SH
Z 800 e Version ZR800C 13-16  * MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 841 SH
Z 800 e Version ABS ZR800C 13-17  * MCB 737 SV SRT MCB 841 SH
Z 800 e Black Edition ABS ZR800E/F 17  * MCB 737 SV SRT MCB 841 SH

Kawasaki
ZZR 500 ZX500D 93-94  AT * MCB 602 SV MCB 662 SH
GPZ 550 ZX550A 84-89  * MCB 532 MCB 532
GT 550 KZ550G 83-90  * MCB 523 MCS 852
Z 550 KZ550B 81-82  * MCB 515 MCB 516
Z 550 F KZ550B 83-84  * MCB 523 MCS 853
Z 550 F KZ550B 85-  * MCB 532 MCS 852
Z 550 GP KZ550D 81  * MCB 515 MCB 516
Z 550 GP KZ550H 82-83  * MCB 515 MCB 516
Z 550 LTD KZ550C 80-82  MCB 515 MCS 852
ZR 550 KZ550A 83-90  * MCB 523 MCS 853
ZR 550 Zephyr ZR550B 91-92  * MCB 569 SV MCB 586
ZR 550 Zephyr ZR550B 93-95  * MCB 586 SV MCB 662 SH
ZR 550 Zephyr ZR550B 96-99  * MCB 569 SV MCB 662 SH
GPX 600 R ZX600C 88-99  * MCB 569 SV MCB 569 SH
GPZ 600 R ZX600A 85-89  * MCB 532 MCB 532
KLR 600 KL600A 84  MCB 523 SI MCS 855
KLR 600 KL600B 85-89  MCB 523 SI MCS 855
ZL 600 Eliminator ZL600A 86-94  MCB 532 MCS 852
ZL 600 Eliminator ZL600B 95-97  MCB 569 SV MCS 853
ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600F 94-97  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 662 SH
ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600G 98-99  * MCB 659 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 662 SH
ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600J 00-02  * MCB 659 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 662 SH
ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600P 07-08  ª * MCB 789 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 662 SH
ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600R 09-13  ª * MCB 789 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 662 SH
ZX-6RR 600 Ninja ZX600K 03-04  ª * MCB 742 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 662 SH
ZX-6RR 600 Ninja ZX600N 05-06  ª * MCB 742 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 662 SH
ZZR 600 ZX600D 90-92  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 569 SH
ZZR 600 ZX600E 93-05  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 662 SH
ZX-6R 636 Ninja ZX636A 02  * MCB 659 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 662 SH
ZX-6R 636 Ninja ZX636B 03-04  ª * MCB 742 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 662 SH
ZX-6R 636 Ninja ZX636C 05-06  ª * MCB 742 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 662 SH
ZX-6R 636 Ninja ZX636E 13-15  * MCB 850 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 784 SH
ZX-6R 636 Ninja ABS ZX636E 13-15  * MCB 850 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 784 SH
ZX-6R 636 Ninja KRT Edition ZX636E 16-17  * MCB 850 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 784 SH
ZX-6R 636 Ninja 19-  * MCB 850 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 784 SH
ER-6 650 F, ABS EX650A 06-08  æ MCB 681 SV SRT SRQ MCB 662 SH
ER-6 650 F, ABS EX650A 06-08  º MCB 682 SV SRT SRQ
ER-6 650 F, ABS EX650C 09-11  æ MCB 681 SV SRT SRQ MCB 662 SH
ER-6 650 F, ABS EX650C 09-11  º MCB 682 SV SRT SRQ
ER-6 650 F, ABS EX650E 12-16  æ MCB 681 SV SRT SRQ MCB 662 SH
ER-6 650 F, ABS EX650E 12-16  º MCB 682 SV SRT SRQ
ER-6 650 N, ABS ER650A 06-08  æ MCB 681 SV SRT SRQ MCB 662 SH
ER-6 650 N, ABS ER650A 06-08  º MCB 682 SV SRT SRQ
ER-6 650 N, ABS ER650C 09-11  æ MCB 681 SV SRT SRQ MCB 662 SH
ER-6 650 N, ABS ER650C 09-11  º MCB 682 SV SRT SRQ
ER-6 650 N, ABS ER650E 12-16  æ MCB 681 SV SRT SRQ MCB 662 SH
ER-6 650 N, ABS ER650E 12-16  º MCB 682 SV SRT SRQ
KLE 650 Versys, ABS LE650A 07-09  æ MCB 681 SV SRT SRQ MCB 662 SH
KLE 650 Versys, ABS LE650A 07-09  º MCB 682 SV SRT
KLE 650 Versys, ABS LE650C 10-14  æ MCB 681 SV SRT MCB 662 SH
KLE 650 Versys, ABS LE650C 10-14  º MCB 682 SV SRT
KLE 650 Versys, Versys LT ABS LE650E 15-  * MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 841 SH
KLR 650 KL650A 87-88  MCB 573 MCB 523
KLR 650 KL650B 89-94  MCB 569 SV MCB 523
KLR 650 KL650C 95-04  MCB 682 SV MCB 523
KLX 650 KLX650A/B/C 93-03  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 625 SI
KVF 650 Brute Force 4x4i 05-  º MCB 582 SI
KVF 650 Brute Force 4x4i 05-  æ MCB 615 SI
KVF 650 Prairie 01-03  æ MCB 758 SI
KVF 650 Prairie KV650 01-03  º MCB 757 SI
W 650 EJ650A 99-05  MCB 681 SV MCS 853
Z 650 KZ650D 79-81  « 16” * MCB 79 PC MCB 73 PC
Z 650 KZ650F 77-79  Spoke wheel * MCB 79 PC MCS 852
Z 650 KZ650F 80-83  * MCB 515 MCS 852
Z 650 Mags KZ650C 78-79  * MCB 79 PC
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1.611.60

Kawasaki
ZZR 1100 ZXT10D 93-97  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 531 SH
ZZR 1100 ZXT10G 98-01  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 531 SH
ZRX 1200 R ZRT20A/B 01-06  * MCB 659 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 531 SH
ZRX 1200 S ZRT20A/B 01-04  * MCB 659 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 531 SH
ZX-12R 1200 Ninja ZXT20A 00-03  * MCB 659 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 531 SH
ZX-12R 1200 Ninja ZXT20B 04-06  ª * MCB 742 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 531 SH
ZZR 1200 ZXT20C 02-05  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 531 SH
Z 1300 KZT30A 79-83  * MCB 505 MCB 73 PC
Z 1300 DFI ZGT30A 84-89  * MCB 505 MCB 73 PC
ZG 1300 ZGT30A 84-89  * MCB 505 MCB 73
ZN 1300 KZT30AG 83-85  * MCB 532 MCB 532
GTR 1400 ABS ZGT40A 07-09  ª * MCB 789 SV SRT MCB 691 SH
GTR 1400 ABS ZGT40C 10-14  ª * MCB 789 SV SRT MCB 691 SH
GTR 1400 ABS ZGT40E 15-17  ª * MCB 789 SV SRT MCB 691 SH
ZZR 1400 ABS ZXT40A 06-07  ª * MCB 789 SV SRT MCB 691 SH
ZZR 1400 ABS ZXT40C 08-11  ª * MCB 789 SV SRT MCB 691 SH
ZZR 1400 ABS ZXT40E 12-15  ª * MCB 789 SV SRT MCB 691 SH
ZZR 1400 ABS ZXT40H 16-  ª * MCB 858 SV SRT MCB 691 SH
VN 1500 Classic VNT50D 96-99  MCB 682 SV MCB 532
VN 1500 Classic Fi VNT50N 00-04  MCB 682 SV MCB 681 SH
VN 1500 Classic Tourer VNT50G 98-99  æ MCB 681 SV MCB 532
VN 1500 Classic Tourer VNT50G 98-99  º MCB 682 SV
VN 1500 Classic Tourer Fi VNT50G 00-03  æ MCB 681 SV MCB 681 SH
VN 1500 Classic Tourer Fi VNT50G 00-03  º MCB 682 SV
VN 1500 Drifter VNT50J 99-04  MCB 682 SV MCB 681 SH
VN 1500 Mean Streak VNT50P 02-04  MCB 659 SV MCB 843 SH
VN 1500 Nomad, Nomad fi VNT50G/L 98-03  AU æ MCB 681 SV MCB 843 SH
VN 1500 Nomad, Nomad fi VNT50G/L 98-03  AU º MCB 682 SV
VN 1500 SE VNT50B 88-93  MCB 532 MCB 532
VN 1500 SE VNT50C 94-95  MCB 532 MCB 532
VN 1500 Sumo VNT50A 88-93  MCB 532 MCB 532
VN 1600 Classic VNT60A 03-08  æ MCB 681 SV MCB 843 SH
VN 1600 Classic VNT60A 03-08  º MCB 682 SV
VN 1600 Classic Tourer VNT60A 05-08  æ MCB 681 SV MCB 843 SH
VN 1600 Classic Tourer VNT60A 05-08  º MCB 682 SV
VN 1600 Mean Streak VNT60B 04  * MCB 659 SV MCB 843 SH
VN 1600 Mean Streak VNT60B 05-08  ª * MCB 742 SV SRT MCB 843 SH
VN 1700 Classic ABS VNT70E 09-17  æ MCB 681 SV
VN 1700 Classic ABS VNT70E 09-17  º MCB 682 SV MCB 843 SH
VN 1700 Classic Tourer ABS VNT70C 09-17  æ MCB 681 SV
VN 1700 Classic Tourer ABS VNT70C 09-17  º MCB 682 SV MCB 843 SH
VN 1700 Voyager ABS VNT70A 09-14  * MCB 602 SV MCB 843 SH
VN 1700 Voyager Custom ABS VNT70A 11-15  * MCB 602 SV MCB 843 SH
VN 1700 Vulcan Voyager, Nomad VNT70A 15-17  * MCB 602 SV MCB 843 SH
VN 2000 VNW00A 04-08  * MCB 602 SV MCB 843 SH
VN 2000 Classic VNW00H 08-10  * MCB 602 SV MCB 843 SH
Kawata

50 Fever 90-99  MCB 590 EC
50 Stinger 90-99  MCB 590 EC
90 Fever 90-99  MCB 590 EC
90 Stinger 90-99  MCB 590 EC

Keeway
Flash Electric 09-10  Electric MCB 694 EC MCS 962

RY-6 50 10-  MCB 694 EC MCS 962
RY-8 50 SP, Sport Evo 07-  MCB 694 EC MCS 962

50 Agora 10-  MCB 525 EC MCS 962
50 Arn 10-11  MCB 674 EC SR
50 F-Act 07-  MCB 694 EC MCS 962
50 F-Act Evo DD 09-  MCB 694 EC MCB 519
50 F-NKD Racing 07-  MCB 694 EC MCS 962
50 Flash 07-09  MCB 519 EC SR MCS 962
50 Focus 06-07  MCB 694 EC MCS 962
50 Goccia 08-  MCB 674 EC SR

Kawasaki
800 Mule Pro 15-17  º MCB 582 SI
800 Mule Pro 15-17  æ MCB 615 SI

GPZ 900 R ZX900A 84-89  * MCB 532 MCB 532
GPZ 900 R ZX900A 90-94  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 569 SH
VN 900 Classic, LT, SE VN900B 06-17  MCB 682 SV MCB 843 SH
VN 900 Custom VN900C 07-17  MCB 682 SV MCB 843 SH
Z 900 Z1F 76-77  * MCB 79 PC MCS 851
Z 900 ZR900B 17-  * MCB 737 SV SRT MCB 841 SH
Z 900 RS, RS Café ZR900B 18-  * MCB 752 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
Z1 900 Z1F 73-75  MCB 16
ZX-9R 900 Ninja ZX900B 94-95  * MCB 602 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 662 SH
ZX-9R 900 Ninja ZX900B 96-97  * MCB 659 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 662 SH
ZX-9R 900 Ninja ZX900C 98-99  * MCB 659 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 662 SH
ZX-9R 900 Ninja ZX900E 02-04  * MCB 737 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 662 SH
ZX-9R 900 Ninja ZX900E 00-01  * MCB 659 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 662 SH
GPZ 1000 RX ZXT00A 86-87  * MCB 532 MCB 532
GTR 1000 ZGT00A 86-93  * MCB 532 MCB 532
GTR 1000 ZGT00A 94-01  * MCB 569 SV MCB 532
KLV 1000 LV1000A 04-  æ MCB 681 SV MCB 634 SH
KLV 1000 LV1000A 04-  º MCB 682 SV
KLZ 1000 Versys ABS LZT00A 12-14  * MCB 602 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
KLZ 1000 Versys ABS LZT00B 15-  * MCB 602 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
Z 1000 KZT00A 77-79  * MCB 79 PC MCB 73 PC
Z 1000 KZT00H 80-  * MCB 79 PC MCB 73 PC
Z 1000 KZT00E 79-81  * MCB 505 MCB 73 PC
Z 1000 ZRT00A 03-06  * MCB 737 SV SRT MCB 662 SH
Z 1000 , ABS ZRT00B 07-09  ª * MCB 789 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
Z 1000 , ABS ZRT00D 10-13  * MCB 752 SV SRT MCB 662 SH
Z 1000 , ABS ZRT00F 14-16  * MCB 752 SV SRT MCB 662 SH
Z 1000 ABS ZRT00H 17-  * MCB 752 SV SRT MCB 662 SH
Z 1000 R ABS ZRT00H 17-  * MCB 792 SV SRT MCB 662 SH
Z 1000 K KZCK1BA 81  * MCB 516 MCB 516
Z 1000 LTD KZT00J 81-82  * MCB 516 MCB 516
Z 1000 MK2 KZT00A 78-80  * MCB 79 PC MCB 73 PC
Z 1000 R KZT00R 83-  * MCB 532 MCB 532
Z 1000 SX, ABS ZXT00G 11-12  * MCB 752 SV SRT MCB 662 SH
Z 1000 SX, ABS ZXT00L 13-16  * MCB 752 SV SRT MCB 662 SH
Z 1000 SX ABS ZXT00W 17-  * MCB 752 SV SRT MCB 662 SH
Z 1000 Z1R KZT00D 78-80  * MCB 79 PC MCB 73 PC
ZL 1000 ZLT00A 87-88  * MCB 532 MCB 532
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ZXT00B 88-90  * MCB 569 SV MCB 569 SH
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ZXT00C/D 04-07  ª * MCB 742 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 662 SH
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ZXT00E 08-09  * MCB 752 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 662 SH
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja, ABS ZXT00F 10  * MCB 752 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 784 SH
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja, ABS ZXT00J 11-15  * MCB 752 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 784 SH
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ABS ZXT00S 16-  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 784 SH
ZX-10R 1000 KRT-Replica ZXT00S 16-  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 784 SH
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja SE ABS ZXT00S 18-  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 784 SH
ZX-10RR 1000 Ninja ZXT00S 17-  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 784 SH
ZX 1000 Ninja H2 ABS ZXT00X 15-  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
ZX 1000 Ninja H2R ABS ZXT00X 15-  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
ZX 1000 Ninja H2 SX, SX SE ZXT00X 18-  * MCB 752 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 582 SH
GPZ 1100 ZXT10A 83-85  * MCB 532 MCB 532
GPZ 1100 ZXT10E 95-97  æ MCB 681 SV MCB 662 SH
GPZ 1100 ZXT10E 95-97  º MCB 682 SV
GPZ 1100 ZXT10E 97-98  æ MCB 681 SV MCB 662 SH
GPZ 1100 ZXT10E 97-98  º MCB 682 SV
Z 1100 GP KZT10B 81-82  * MCB 516 MCB 516
Z 1100 ST KZT10A 81-83  * MCB 515 MCB 516
ZR 1100 Zephyr ZRT10A/B 91-96  * MCB 602 SV MCB 569 SH
ZR 1100 Zephyr ZRT10B 97  æ MCB 681 SV MCB 532
ZR 1100 Zephyr ZRT10B 97  º MCB 682 SV
ZRX 1100 ZRT10C 96-00  * MCB 659 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 531 SH
ZX-11 1100 93-97  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 569 SH
ZZR 1100 ZXT10C 90-92  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 569 SH
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1.631.62

KTM
50 MLS, RLW, RSL  MCB 75 SI
50 PL, RS, RL  MCB 75 SI

ARK 50 AC/LC 97-  MCB 696 EC SR MCB 696 EC SR
ARK 50 K 97-  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 800
SX 50 Mini Adventure 04-06  MCS 828 MCS 828
SX 50 Pro Junior/Senior 96-03  MCS 828 MCS 828
SX 50 Pro Mini Senior Adventure 04-06  MCB 750 SI RSI MCS 828
SX 50 Pro Senior 02-03  MCB 750 SI RSI MCS 828
SX 50 LC 04-  MCB 750 SI RSI MCB 750 SI RSI
SX 50 Mini 09-  MCB 750 SI RSI MCB 750 SI RSI
SX 60 98-00  MCB 535 EC MCB 552
SX 65 00-01  MCB 535 EC MCB 552
SX 65 02-03  MCB 740 SI EC MCB 552
SX 65 04-08  MCB 740 SI EC MCB 750 SI RSI
SX 65 09-  MCB 740 SI EC MCB 740 SI EC
SX 85 SX85 04-10  MCB 740 SI EC MCB 740 SI EC
SX 85 11  MCB 740 SI EC MCB 831 SI EC
SX 85 12-  MCB 842 SI MCB 831 SI EC

125 Duke 11-12  MCB 834 SV SRQ MCB 672 RSI EC
125 Duke ABS 11-  MCB 834 SV SRQ MCB 672 RSI EC
125 GS 90-91  MCB 648 RSI SI EC MCB 557
125 GS 92-93  MCB 648 RSI SI EC MCB 523 SI
125 GS 94-97  MCB 648 RSI SI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC

EXC 125 Enduro KTM-2T-EXC 90-91  MCB 648 RSI SI EC MCB 557
EXC 125 Enduro KTM-2T-EXC 92-93  MCB 648 RSI SI EC MCB 523 SI
EXC 125 Enduro KTM-2T-EXC 94-03  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
EXC 125 Enduro KTM-2T-EXC 04-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
EXE 125 Super Enduro KTM-2T-EXE 00  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
EXE 125 Supermoto 00  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
MX 125 Enduro 86  MCB 75 SI MCB 75 SI
MX 125 Enduro 87  MCB 572 MCB 572
MX 125 Enduro 88  MCB 592 MCB 523 SI
MX 125 Enduro 89-91  MCB 523 SI MCB 523 SI
MX 125 Enduro 92-93  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 523 SI
MX 125 Enduro 94  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
MX 125 Sting KTM 125 97-99  MCB 540 SV MCB 672 SH EC
RC 125 14-  MCB 834 SV SRQ MCB 672 SH EC
SX 125 VBKMXH 96-03  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
SX 125 04-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
SX 150 07-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
XC 150 07-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC

200 Duke 12  MCB 834 SV SRQ MCB 672 RSI EC
200 Duke ABS 12-  MCB 834 SV SRQ MCB 672 RSI EC

EXC 200 Enduro KTM-2T-EXC 99-03  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
EXC 200 Enduro KTM-2T-EXC 04-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
RC 200 14-17  MCB 834 SV SRQ MCB 672 SH EC
SX 200 VBKMXK 03-04  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
XC-W 200 04-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
EXC 250 Enduro 2T KTM-2T-EXC 99-03  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
EXC 250 Enduro 2T KTM-2T-EXC 04-17  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
EXC 250 Enduro 2T TPI 18-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
EXC 250 Enduro 4T KTM-4T-EXC 99-03  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
EXC 250 Enduro 4T KTM-4T-EXC 04-06  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
EXC-F 250 Enduro KTM-2T-EXC 07-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
MX 250 Enduro 86  MCB 75 SI MCB 75 SI
MX 250 Enduro 87  MCB 572 MCB 572
MX 250 Enduro 88  MCB 592 MCB 523 SI
MX 250 Enduro 89-91  MCB 523 SI MCB 523 SI
MX 250 Enduro 94  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
MX 250 Enduro 92-93  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 523 SI
SX 250 VBKMXN 96-02  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
SX 250 VBKMXN 03-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
SX-F 250 SXF250 06-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC

Keeway
50 Hurricane 06-09  MCB 519 EC SR MCS 962
50 Matrix V2,V3, V4 06-  MCB 694 EC MCS 962
90 Hurricane 06-  MCB 519 EC SR

100 Partner 06-  MCB 663 EC SRM
110 Partner 06-  MCB 663 EC SRM
125 Arn 06-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 953
125 CityBlade 13-16  MCB 582 SRM EC MCB 710 SRM EC
125 CityBlade CBS 17-  MCB 899
125 F-Act 07-11  MCB 694 EC MCS 962
125 Focus 06-07  MCB 694 EC MCS 953
125 Hacker 08-  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 75
125 Logik 13-16  MCB 582 SRM EC MCB 582 SRM EC
125 Logik CBS 17-  MCB 899
125 Matrix 07-10  MCB 694 EC MCS 953
125 Outlook, Sport 07-  MCB 582 SRM EC MCB 582 SRM

RKV 125 11-  MCB 884 SV MCB 710 EC
RKV 125 i CBS 17-  MCB 899 MCB 710 EC

125 Silverblade 12-  MCB 663 SRM EC MCB 663 SRM EC
125 Speed 06-  MCB 765 MCB 663 EC SRM
125 Superlight 07-16  MCB 582
125 Superlight CBS 17-  MCB 899
125 Zahara 13-  MCB 525 EC MCS 962

K2 125 07  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 744 SRM EC
K2 150 07  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 744 SRM EC

150 Arn 06-  MCB 674 EC SR
150 Focus 06-  MCB 694 EC
150 Matrix 06-10  MCB 694 EC
150 Speed 06-  MCB 765 MCB 663 EC SRM

K2 250 07  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 744 SRM EC
250 Blackster 14-  MCB 582 EC MCB 663 EC
250 Dragon Quad 07-09  * MCB 519 SI MCB 510 SI
250 Silverblade EFI 13-  MCB 663 SRM EC MCB 663 SRM EC

Kram-it
GS 250 97-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
MX 250 97-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
SM 250 97-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
SMR 250 97-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
ER alle Modelle  MCB 579 SI MCB 523
Kreidler
XL 25 Florett SAF-1 99-  MCB 522

50 MF2/MF4  MCS 828 MCS 828
50 MP1  MCS 828 MCS 828
50 Florett 81-82  MCB 513
50 Florett SAF 99-  MCB 519 EC SR
50 Flory MF20/22  MCS 828 MCS 828
50 Florett D, RMC 07-  MCB 615 EC
50 Florett RS 50 DD Sport 07-  MCB 844
50 Flory Classic  MCB 519 EC SR
50 Flory RC  MCB 590 EC
50 Galactica 2.0 50 DD  MCB 844
50 Galactica 2.0 Electro  MCB 582 EC MCB 615 EC
50 Hiker 2.0 50 DD Sport  MCB 844
50 Jigger  MCB 844

125 Mustang 83-  MCB 536 MCB 75
125 Enduro 07-  MCB 689 EC MCB 510 SI
125 Supermoto 07-  MCB 689 EC MCB 510 SI
170 Mustang 06-  MCS 962 MCB 582 SI
200 Enduro 07-  MCB 689 EC

KTM
E-XC Freeride 15-  Electric MCB 842 SI MCB 831 SI
SX-E 5 19-  Electric MCB 750 SI RSI MCB 750 SI

50 Chrono  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 800
50 GO Edition KTMGO50 12/94-  MCB 578 MCS 800
50 GXE  MCB 553
50 Kross KTMGO50 95-  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 800
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1.651.64

KTM
LC4 600 Enduro 88-91  MCB 592 MCB 592
LC4 600 Enduro 92-93  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 523 SI
LC4 600 Enduro 94-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
LC4 620 Adventure 97-01  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI EC
LC4 620 Competition KTM-4T-EGS 99-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
LC4 620 Competition Supermoto KTM-4T-EGS 00-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
LC4 620 Duke 94-98  MCB 540 SV CRQ MCB 672 SI RSI EC
LC4 620 Enduro 95-99  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
SC 620 Super Competition 4T-SC 96-01  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
SC 620 Supermoto 4T-SC 98-01  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC

625 SMC 05-06  MCB 683 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 672 SI RSI EC
LC4 625 Super Competition 02  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
LC4 625 Supermoto 02  MCB 648 RSI SI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
SXC 625 03-06  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
LC4 640 Adventure KTM-4T-EGS 00-07  MCB 648 SV SI EC MCB 672 SH SI EC
LC4 640 Duke I 98  MCB 540 SV SRQ MCB 672 SH SI EC
LC4 640 Duke II KTMDKII 99-07  MCB 683 SV SRQ SRT MCB 672 SH SI EC
LC4 640 Enduro KTM-4T-EGS 99-04  MCB 648 SV SI EC MCB 672 SH SI EC
LC4 640 Supermoto KTM-4T-EGS 99-02  MCB 648 RSI SI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
LC4 640 Supermoto 03  MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 672 RSI EC
LC4 640 Supermoto 04-06  MCB 683 SV SRQ SRT MCB 672 RSI EC
LC4 660 SMC Supermoto 4T-SC 03-04  MCB 540 SV SRQ MCB 672 RSI EC
LC4 660 SMC Supermoto 4T-SC 05-06  MCB 683 SV SRQ SRT MCB 672 RSI EC
LC4 690 Duke 08-11  ª MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 672 SH SI EC
LC4 690 Duke ABS 12-  MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 672 SH SI EC
LC4 690 Duke R 10-11  ª MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 672 SH SI EC
LC4 690 Enduro, Enduro R 08-  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH SI EC
LC4 690 SMC 07-11  MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 672 RSI EC

690 Duke R ABS 13-  * MCB 792 SV SRT MCB 672 SH RSI
690 SMC R 12-  ª MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 672 RSI EC
690 Supermoto R 08-10  ª MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 672 RSI EC
790 Adventure, Adventure R 19-  * MCB 648 SV MCB 672 SH
790 Duke 18-  * MCB 648 SV MCB 672 SH

LC8 950 Adventure KTM LC8 02-06  * MCB 671 SV MCB 648 SH EC
LC8 950 Superenduro R 06-08  MCB 671 SV MCB 648 SH EC
LC8 950 Supermoto R 05-06  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 648 RSI EC
LC8 990 Adventure R , ABS 09-13  * MCB 671 SV MCB 648 SH EC
LC8 990 Adventure S 06-08  * MCB 671 SV MCB 648 SH EC
LC8 990 Super Duke LC8EFI 05-11  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 672 SH SI EC
LC8 990 Super Duke R LC8EFI 08-13  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 672 SH SI EC
LC8 990 Supermoto R, ABS LC8EFI 08-09  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 648 SH RSI EC
LC8 990 Supermoto R, ABS 10-13  * MCB 792 SV SRT SRQ MCB 648 SH RSI EC
LC8 990 Supermoto T, ABS 09-12  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 648 SH RSI EC

1050 Adventure ABS 15-16  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 648 SH
1090 Adventure, R 17-  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 648 SH

LC8 1190 Adventure ABS 13-16  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 648 SH
LC8 1190 Adventure R ABS 13-16  ª * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 648 SH
RC8 1190 , R 08-15  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ

1290 Super Adventure ABS 15-16  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 648 SH
1290 Super Adventure R / S / T 17-  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 648 SH
1290 Super Duke GT ABS 16-  * MCB 792 SV SRT MCB 700 SH RQ
1290 Super Duke R ABS 14-  * MCB 792 SV SRT MCB 700 SH RQ

E-SM Freeride 15-  Electric MCB 842 SI MCB 831 SI
E-SX Freeride 15-  Electric MCB 842 SI MCB 831 SI
E-XC Freeride 15-  Electric MCB 842 SI MCB 831 SI
Kymco

50 Agility Basic (R10) 4T U60 06-10  MCS 800 MCS 800
50 Agility (R12) 4T Carry U60/U65 08-  MCB 689 EC MCS 800
50 Agility (R12) 2T RS Naked U10 10-  MCB 689 EC MCS 800
50 Agility (R16) 4T C10/C12 08-16  MCB 689 EC MCS 826
50 Agility (R16) 2T City C13 14-  MCB 689 EC MCS 826
50 Bandit 02-06  MCB 582 SRM
50 Calypso KCZ 97-99  MCB 694 EC MCS 800

KTM
XC- 250 04-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
XC-W 250 04-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC

250 Duke ABS 15-  MCB 834 SV SRQ MCB 672 RSI EC
250 Freeride R 14-  MCB 842 SI MCB 831 SI

EXC 300 Enduro KTM-2T-EXC 99-03  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
EXC 300 Enduro 2T KTM-2T-EXC 04-17  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
EXC 300 Enduro 2T TPI 18-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
EXC-F 350 11-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
MX 350 Enduro 86  MCB 75 SI MCB 75 SI
MX 350 Enduro 87  MCB 572 MCB 572
MX 350 Enduro 88  MCB 592 MCB 523 SI
MX 350 Enduro 89-91  MCB 523 SI MCB 523 SI
MX 350 Enduro 92-93  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 523 SI
MX 350 Enduro 94  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
SX-F 350 SXF350 11-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC

350 Freeride 4T 12-17  MCB 842 SI MCB 831 SI
EXC 380 Enduro 98-03  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
SX 380 96-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
RC 390 14-  MCB 834 SV SRQ MCB 672 SH EC

390 Duke ABS 13-  MCB 834 SV SRQ MCB 672 RSI EC
EXC 400 Racing KTM-4T-EXC 00-03  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
EXC 400 Racing KTM-4T-EXC 04-07  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
LC4 400 Enduro 92-93  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 523 SI
LC4 400 Enduro 94-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
LC4-E 400 Enduro KTM-4T-EGS 99-01  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
SC 400 Super Competion 4T-SC 96-99  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
SXC 400 Racing KTM-4T-EGS 00-02  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC

450 SMR 05-06  MCB 793 RSI SRQ MCB 743 SI RSI
450 SMR 07-13  ª MCB 794 RSI SRQ MCB 743 SI RSI
450 SMR i. e. 13-14  MCB 792 SV SRQ SRT MCB 743 SI RSI
450 Super Moto Werksreplica 04  MCB 540 SRQ CRQ MCB 743 SI RSI EC

EXC 450 Racing KTM-4T-EXC 03  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
EXC 450 Racing KTM-4T-EXC 04-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
EXC-F 450 08-16  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
EXC-F 450 i.e. 17-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
SX 450 VBKMXN 03-06  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
SX-F 450 ATV 08-09  MCB 824 SI MCB 825 SI
SX-F 450 Racing SXF450 07-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
XC 450 ATV 08-10  MCB 824 SI MCB 825 SI

450 Rally 11-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
450 Rally 11-  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SI RSI EC

MX 500 Enduro 86  MCB 75 SI MCB 75 SI
MX 500 Enduro 87  MCB 572 MCB 572
MX 500 Enduro 88  MCB 592 MCB 523 SI
MX 500 Enduro 89-91  MCB 523 SI MCB 523 SI
MX 500 Enduro 92-93  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 523 SI
MX 500 Enduro 94-95  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
EXC-F 500 i.e. 17-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
EXC 505 09-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
SX 505 ATV 08-  MCB 824 SI MCB 825 SI
SX-F 505 Racing 07-09  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
XC 505 ATV 08-  MCB 824 SI MCB 825 SI
EXC 520 Racing KTM-4T-EXC 00-02  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
SX 520 Racing VBKMXM 00-02  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
EXC 525 Racing KTM-4T-EXC 03  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
EXC 525 Racing KTM-4T-EXC 04-06  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
SX 525 Racing VBKMXM 03  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
SX 525 Racing 04-06  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
SX 525 SMR 05  MCB 793 RSI SRQ MCB 743 SI RSI
XC 525 ATV 08-  MCB 824 SI MCB 825 SI
XC 525 Racing 06-07  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
EXC 530 08-11  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
SXC 540 KTM-4T-EGS 99-00  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC

560 SMR 06  MCB 793 RSI SRQ MCB 743 SI RSI
560 SMR 07  ª MCB 794 RSI SRQ MCB 743 SI RSI
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1.671.66

Kymco
125 K-Pipe KB25AA 12-16  MCB 663 SRM EC MCS 821
125 K-XCTi D8 12-17  MCB 726 SRM MCB 821 SRM
125 Like KN25AA 09  MCB 712 SRM MCB 663 SRM EC
125 Like, Like LX KN25AA 10-16  MCB 582 SRM EC MCB 663 SRM EC
125 Movie XL S51 01-09  MCB 689 EC MCS 826
125 Movie S ie 11-  MCB 830 SRM
125 Mxer L1 03-07  MCS 800 MCB 712
125 New Dink 08-  MCB 663 SRM EC MCB 663 SRM EC
125 New Downtown i V2 16-  MCB 726 SRM MCB 830 SRM
125 New Grand Dink V51 12-17  MCB 598 SRM MCB 821 SRM EC
125 Nexxon 08-  MCB 822 MCB 822
125 People GTi 10-  MCB 726 SRM MCB 821 SRM
125 People One i KM25 14-17  MCB 712 SRM MCS 826
125 People S 07-  « ¥ MCB 712 SRM MCB 821 SRM EC
125 People S 01-10  « µ MCB 712 SRM MCS 826
125 Pulsar M2 01-15  MCB 663 SRM EC MCS 800
125 Spacer SH25 97-00  MCB 663 SRM EC MCB 663 SRM EC
125 Stryker on/off AF25 01-06  MCB 582 SRM MCS 800
125 Super 8 KL25 08-16  MCB 712 SRM MCS 826
125 Super 9 00-  MCB 665 EC MCB 712 SRM
125 Super Dink V21 10-17  MCB 689 EC MCB 830 SRM
125 Vivio 00-  MCB 689 EC MCS 800
125 X-Town i KT25A 16-  MCB 726 SRM MCB 830 SRM
125 Yager SH25 00-06  MCB 663 SRM EC MCB 663 SRM EC
125 Yager GT T90 07-16  MCB 663 SRM EC MCB 663 SRM EC
125 Zing RF25 96-01  MCB 663 SRM EC MCS 817
125 Zing II RF30 08-15  MCB 663 SRM EC MCS 817

CK-1 125 A4 14-16  MCB 663 SRM EC
DJ 125 S U62 12-16  MCB 712 SRM MCS 825
KR 125 Quannon R30 07-16  MCB 663 SRM EC MCB 663 SRM EC

150 Agility C30 08-  MCB 712 SRM MCB 663 SRM EC
150 Bet & Win S30 01-05  MCB 663 SRM EC MCB 663 SRM EC
150 Espresso 03-06  MCB 712 SRM
150 Grand Dink S40 02-11  MCB 663 SRM EC MCB 663 SRM EC
150 Heroism KBF 95-00  MCB 694 EC MCB 686
150 Hipster 01-  MCB 663 SRM EC MCS 821
150 Movie,  XL New C 99-09  MCB 663 SRM EC MCS 826
150 Mxer L1 03-07  MCS 800 MCB 712
150 MXU L8 07-17  MCS 800 MCB 712
150 People B20 01-06  MCB 712 SRM MCS 826
150 Spacer 97-00  MCB 663 SRM EC MCB 663 SRM EC
150 Straight 08-11  MCB 822 MCB 822
150 Vivio 00-02  MCB 582 SRM MCS 826
150 Zing 99-13  MCB 663 SRM EC MCS 817
200 Agility (R16) i C31 11-15  MCB 712 SRM MCB 663 SRM EC
200 Agility (R16) i + C32 15-17  MCB 712 SRM MCB 663 SRM EC
200 Downtown V22 10-15  MCB 598 SRM MCB 830
200 Like i. D21 09  MCB 712 SRM MCB 663 SRM EC
200 Like i D21 10-17  MCB 582 SRM MCB 663 SRM EC
200 New Dink i. T91 08-12  MCB 663 SRM EC MCB 663 SRM EC
200 People D11 05-06  MCB 712 SRM MCS 826
200 People S i. D12 07-15  MCB 712 SRM MCB 821 SRM EC
200 People GTi V42 15-17  MCB 726 SRM MCB 830 SRM
200 Yager GT i T91 07-14  MCB 663 SRM EC MCB 663 SRM EC
250 Dink, Bet & Win S70 00-06  MCB 663 SRM EC MCB 663 SRM EC
250 Grand Dink S41 00-06  ª MCB 732 SRM MCB 733 SRM
250 Hawk 03-06  MCB 615 SRM EC MCB 733 SRM
250 Maxxer L30 09-  * MCB 760 SI MCB 760 SI
250 MXU L60 04-  * MCB 760 SI MCB 732 SI
250 MXU R L61 11-13  * MCB 760 SI MCB 760 SI
250 People B50 03-06  MCB 663 SRM EC MCB 663 SRM EC
250 People S i D21 07-08  º MCB 582 SRM MCB 821 SRM
250 People S i D21 07-08  æ MCB 615 SRM

Kymco
50 Cobra Cross SF10 99-06  MCB 665 EC MCS 800
50 Cobra Racer SF10 00-06  MCB 665 EC MCS 800
50 Dink LC B&W S8 00-07  MCB 663 EC MCS 800
50 Easy 01-  MCB 665 EC MCS 800
50 Filly LX SD10 00-06  MCB 689 EC MCS 800
50 Grand Dink S9 05-12  MCB 689 EC MCS 800
50 Grand Dink V6 13-16  MCB 689 EC MCS 800
50 Heroism SB10 5/95-99  MCB 694 EC MCS 800
50 Jive 04-06  MCB 590 EC MCB 517
50 K-Pipe B3 12-  MCB 663 EC
50 Like 2T, 4T D1 09  MCB 712 SRM MCS 800
50 Like 2T, 4T D1 10-  MCB 689 EC MCS 800
50 Manboy 97-  MCB 665 EC MCS 800
50 Maxxer L4 05-12  MCS 843
50 Mxer Quad L2 00-07  MCS 800 MCB 712
50 MXU A1 05-17  MCS 800 MCB 712
50 New Dink 07-12  MCB 663 EC
50 New Sento i V7 11-  MCB 689 EC
50 Nexxon 08-09  MCB 822 MCB 822
50 People B1 99-06  MCB 712 SRM MCS 826
50 People S B9 07-  MCB 712 SRM MCS 826
50 Pronto 04-06  MCB 689 EC
50 Sento U8 08-12  MCB 689 EC MCS 800
50 Sniper PR50 94-96  MCB 665 EC MCB 686
50 Spacer SH10 97-03  MCB 663 EC MCS 800
50 Spacer T8 04-08  MCB 663 EC MCS 800
50 Super 8 4T U7 07-17  MCB 712 SRM MCS 826
50 Super 8 2T U9 09-  MCB 712 SRM MCS 826
50 Super 9 AC S1 00-11  MCB 663 EC MCS 800
50 Super 9 LC S1 00-09  MCB 663 EC MCB 712
50 Topboy on/off road SF10 96-06  MCB 665 EC MCS 800
50 Topboy Racer/Cross SF10 97-06  MCB 665 EC MCS 800
50 Vitality Cross, Sport U3 04-  MCB 689 EC MCS 800
50 Yager SH10 98-03  MCB 663 EC MCS 800
50 Yager T8 04-08  MCB 663 EC MCS 800
50 Yager GT U5 07-  MCB 663 EC MCS 800
50 Yup S6 01-10  MCB 689 EC MCS 800

CX 50 Curio KCP 95-97  MCB 665 EC MCS 825
CX 50 Super KCP 5/95-97  MCB 665 EC MCS 825
DJ 50 , Refined SA10 98-06  MCS 800 MCS 825
DJ 50 S U61 11-  MCB 712 SRM MCS 825
KB 50 Scout KB 95-00  MCB 665 EC MCS 800
K12 50 Sport K12 95-00  MCB 665 EC MCS 800
RS 50 Naked 2T U10/U60 10-  MCB 689 EC MCS 800
ZX 50 Fever KCA 95-98  MCB 665 EC MCS 825
ZX 50 Fever II K12 99-07  MCB 575 EC
KB 90 Manboy 97-00  MCB 575 EC MCS 800

100 Cobra Racer SF10 98-03  MCB 689 EC MCS 800
100 Topboy on/off road SF10 97  MCB 665 EC MCS 800

KB 100 Scout 95-  MCB 665 EC MCS 800
125 Agility One (R12) U62 05-09  MCB 689 EC MCS 800
125 Agility MMC (R12) U62 08-16  MCB 712 SRM MCS 800
125 Agility Carry (R12) U62 11-17  MCB 712 SRM MCS 800
125 Agility City (R16) C20 08-17  MCB 712 SRM MCB 663 SRM EC
125 Agility City + (R16) C21 14-17  MCB 712 SRM MCB 663 SRM EC
125 Agility City + (R16) C41 18-  MCB 712 SRM MCB 663 SRM EC
125 Calypso KAF 97-98  MCB 694 EC MCS 800
125 Dink B&W S30 00-06  MCB 663 SRM EC MCB 663 SRM EC
125 Dink DD T90 15-17  MCB 663 SRM EC MCB 663 SRM EC
125 Downtown i, ABS V21 09-17  MCB 598 SRM MCB 830 SRM
125 Grand Dink S40 01-11  MCB 663 SRM EC MCB 663 SRM EC
125 Grand Dink i ABS 17-  MCB 598 SRM MCB 821 SRM EC
125 Heroism KCZ/KAF 95-99  MCB 694 EC MCS 800
125 Hipster R11 01-06  MCB 663 SRM EC MCS 821
125 Jetix 08-15  MCB 525 EC
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1.691.68

Laverda
OR 600 Atlas 86  MCB 563 MCB 75
SFC 600 86  * MCB 19 MCB 19

650 Formula 95-  * MCB 540 SV MCB 75 RQ
650 Ghost 96-  * MCB 540 SV MCB 75 RQ
650 Legend 96-  * MCB 540 SV MCB 75 RQ
650 Lynx 00-  * MCB 540 SV MCB 75 RQ
650 Sport ZLVSTA 95-  * MCB 540 SV MCB 75 RQ
650 Strike 96-  * MCB 540 SV MCB 75 RQ
668 Ghost ZLVSPA 96-  * MCB 540 SV MCB 75 RQ
668 Strike 96-  * MCB 540 SV MCB 75 RQ
750 Cup 98-  * MCB 540 SV MCB 75 RQ
750 Diamante ZLVSPA 98-  * MCB 540 SV MCB 75 RQ
750 S Formula ZLVSTA 98-  * MCB 540 SV MCB 75 RQ
750 S, S Carenata 98-  * MCB 540 SV MCB 75 RQ
750 Sport, Supersport 99-  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
750 Strike 98-  * MCB 540 SV MCB 75 RQ
750 T8 98-  * MCB 540 SV MCB 75 RQ

TTS 800 99-  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 701
1000 78-86  * MCB 19 RQ MCB 19 RQ
1000 Executive 83-86  * MCB 19 RQ MCB 19 RQ
1000 Jota 76-  * MCB 19 RQ MCB 19 RQ

RGA 1000 Jota 86  * MCB 19 RQ MCB 19 RQ
RGS 1000 83-86  * MCB 19 RQ MCB 19 RQ
SFC 1000 85  * MCB 19 RQ MCB 19 RQ
TGA 1000 83-86  * MCB 19 RQ MCB 19 RQ
Lifan
LF 50 Ogy (Aero 50)  MCB 590 EC MCS 800

125 Offroad 07-  MCB 844 MCB 846
Linhai
LH 50 Police 07-  MCB 539 EC

125 Eggy 07-  MCB 539 EC
LML-Vespa
Star 125 Deluxe  MCB 651 EC MCS 980
NV 150 95-  MCS 980 MCS 980
T5 150 95-  MCS 980 MCS 980
NV 200 95-  MCS 980 MCS 980
T5 200 95-  MCS 980 MCS 980
Maico

250 Motocross/Enduro 99-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
500 Motocross/Enduro 99-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
500 Supermotard 99-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC

Alle Modelle 86-  MCB 550 MCB 550
Malaguti

50 Centro ZJM36 94-96  MCB 578 MCS 800
50 Centro ZJM42 97-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
50 Centro 08-  MCB 519 EC SR MCS 994
50 Ciak ZJM52 00-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
50 Ciak Twin Disk ZJM52 02-  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 674 EC SR
50 CX 85-  MCB 564 SR
50 Enduro 85-  MCB 75 SI
50 Fifty Full 85-  MCB 564 SR
50 Fifty Mistral 90-  MCB 564 SR
50 Raid 91-  MCB 564 SR MCS 800
50 Top 85-  MCB 564 SR
50 Yesterday ZJM45 97-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800

CR-1 50 Crosser ZJM43 95-97  MCB 564 SR
CR-1 50 Crosser ZJM43 98-  MCB 674 EC SR
Dune 50 ES 89  MCB 75 SI
F-10 50 Jetline 92-93  MCB 517 MCS 800
F-10 50 Jetline 94-  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 800
F-10 50 Tribal 08-  MCB 674 EC SR
F-10 50 WAP ZJM48 03-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800

Kymco
250 Super-9 00-  MCB 665 EC MCB 712 SRM
250 Urban Quad 06  MCB 769 SI MCB 769 SI
250 Venox RA50 01-06  MCB 598 SRM MCB 598 SRM
250 Xciting T71 04-05  MCB 598 SRM MCB 598 SRM
250 Xciting i T71 06-08  MCB 598 SRM MCB 821 SRM EC

KXR 250 Mongoose Quad L30 04-07  * MCB 760 SI MCB 732 SI
300 Downtown i, ABS V20 09-17  MCB 598 SRM MCB 830 SRM
300 Grand Dink i. V50 12-17  MCB 598 SRM MCB 821 SRM EC
300 K-XCTi D80 12-17  MCB 726 SRM MCB 821 SRM
300 Maxxer L30 06-17  * MCB 760 SI MCB 732 SI
300 Maxxer L30 06-17  ƒ MCB 832 P
300 Maxxer Supermoto L30 15-  * MCB 760 SI MCB 732 SI
300 MXU L60 06-10  * MCB 760 SI MCB 760 SI
300 MXU R A60 10-  * MCB 760 SI MCB 760 SI
300 New Grand Dink 17-  MCB 598 SRM MCB 821 SRM
300 People GTi V40 10-17  MCB 726 SRM MCB 830 SRM
300 People GTi C80 16-  MCB 726 SRM MCB 830 SRM
300 People S i D22 08-10  º MCB 582 SRM MCB 821 SRM EC
300 People S i D22 08-10  æ MCB 615 SRM
300 Xciting i R 08-14  * MCB 598 SRM MCB 821 SRM EC
300 X-Town i KS60A 16-  MCB 726 SRM MCB 830 SRM
350 New Downtown i C7 16-  MCB 726 SRM MCB 830 SRM
400 Maxxer 08-10  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
400 Maxxer 08-10  ƒ MCB 875 P
400 MXU A40 08-  * MCB 760 SI MCB 760 SI
400 MXU A40 08-  ƒ MCB 875 P
400 Xciting i D60/D61 12-  * MCB 847 SRM MCB 845 SRM
450 Grumbler i. 13-16  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
450 Maxxer i A40 09-  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
450 Maxxer i A40 09-  ƒ MCB 875 P
450 MXU i A40 11-  * MCB 760 SI MCB 760 SI
450 MXU i A40 11-  ƒ MCB 875 P

UXV 450 Y10 15-  * MCB 760 SI MCB 760 SI
500 MXU 05-  * MCB 760 SI MCB 760 SI
500 MXU i. 09-14  * MCB 891 SI MCB 891 SI
500 MXU i. 09-14  ƒ MCB 760 SI
500 Xciting, Xciting i T70 05-09  * MCB 598 SRM MCB 845 SRM
500 Xciting i Evo ABS T70 10-13  * MCB 598 SRM MCB 845 SRM
500 Xciting R ABS T70 08-10  * MCB 598 SRM MCB 845 SRM

UXV 500 U10 08-15  * MCB 760 SI MCB 760 SI
AK 550 E10 17-  * MCB 856 SV

550 MXU i. Z21 12-  * MCB 891 SI MCB 891 SI
550 MXU i. Z21 12-  ƒ MCB 760 SI
700 MXU i. Z22 13-  * MCB 891 SI MCB 891 SI
700 MXU i. Z22 13-  ƒ MCB 760 SI

UXV 700 i Turf U11 14-  * MCB 891 SI MCB 891 SI
UXV 700 i Turf U11 14-  ƒ MCB 760 SI

700 Myroad i ABS V30 09-15  * MCB 598 SRM MCB 845 SRM
Laverda

50 Quasar 04-  MCS 832 MCS 805
100 Quasar 04-  MCS 832 MCS 805
125 Phoenix 01-04  MCB 712

HP 125 Quasar 04-  MCB 763 SI
150 Phoenix 01-04  MCB 712

HP 180 Quasar 04-  MCB 763 SI
250 Phoenix 01-04  MCB 712
350 Alpino  * MCB 75 MCB 75
350 PF  * MCB 75 MCB 75
350 RS  * MCB 75 MCB 75

GS 350 Lesmo 86  * MCB 75 MCB 75
400 Quasar 4x4 04-  * MCB 763 SI MCB 763 SI
500 Alpino S 77-  * MCB 75 MCB 75
500 Quasar 4x4 04-  * MCB 763 SI MCB 763 SI

SFC 500  * MCB 19 MCB 19
600 SF2, SF3 74-78  * MCB 19
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1.711.70

Massey Ferguson
MF 650 4WD Auto 05-09  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
MF 700 4WD Auto Diesel 05-09  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
MBK
BW 50 alle Modelle 90-96  MCS 956 MCS 956
CS 50 Mach G SA22 02-10  MCB 644 EC MCS 962
CV 50 Evolis 4FW 92  MCB 644 EC MCS 962
CV 50 Evolis 4FW 93-  MCB 590 EC MCS 962
CW 50 Booster Next Generation 4BXM 96-  MCB 644 EC MCS 962
CW 50 Booster Road 4BXM 94-95  MCB 644 EC MCS 962
CW 50 Booster Rocket 4VA 95-  MCB 644 EC MCS 962
CW 50 Booster Spirit SA05 00-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 962
CW 50 Booster Track 4VA 96-  MCB 644 EC MCS 956
CW 50 Fizz 4RC 94-97  MCB 644 EC MCS 962
CY 50 Forte 3UG 96-  MCB 644 EC MCS 962
YH 50 Flipper SA03 99-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 956
YP 50 Nitro 5BR 97-00  MCB 644 EC MCB 701 EC SR
YP 50 Nitro SA14 01-  MCB 644 EC MCB 701 EC SR
YN 50 Ovetto 5AD 96-  MCB 644 EC MCS 962
EW 50 Stunt SA09 00-  MCB 701 EC SR MCS 962
TZR 50 X-Power RA03 03-04  MCB 734 EC MCB 539 EC
CV 80 Evolis 4FW 94-  MCB 590 EC MCS 962
YN 100 Ovetto SB04 00-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 968
YP 100 Nitro SB05 00-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 968
YW 100 Booster SB02 01-  MCB 590 EC MCS 968
XN 125 Doodo SE04 00-05  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 968
NXC 125 Flame 05-09  MCB 774 MCS 962
NXC 125 Flame 10-  MCB 839 MCS 962
XC 125 Flame SE03 96-04  MCB 539 EC MCS 962
XQ 125 Thunder SE05 01-  MCB 648 SRM MCB 700 SRM
YP 125 Skycruiser SE32 06-  MCB 648 SRM MCB 700 SRM
YP 125 Skyliner 5DS 96-00  MCB 648 SRM MCS 968
YP 125 Skyliner SE06 01-  MCB 648 SRM MCB 700 SRM
YW 125 Z X-over 10-  MCB 835
XQ 150 Thunder SG06 02-  MCB 648 SRM MCB 700 SRM
YP 150 Skyliner SG08 98-00  MCB 666 SRM MCS 958
YP 150 Skyliner R SG08 01-  MCB 666 SRM MCB 700 SRM
YP 180 Skyliner SG12 04-  MCB 648 SRM MCB 700 SRM
YP 250 Skyliner SG02 00-  MCB 666 SRM MCB 699 SRM
VP 300 Kilibre 03-  MCB 648 SRM MCB 648 SRM
VP 400 Skyliner SH05 04-  MCB 666 SRM MCB 722 SRM
Montesa

Alle Modelle 88-  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 75 RQ
Moto Guzzi

125 Custom 85  MCB 75
350 Falcone 88  MCB 75 RQ MCB 75 RQ
350 Imola 78  * MCB 75 RQ MCB 75 RQ
350 NTX 88-  * MCB 75 RQ MCB 75 RQ
400 79  * MCB 75 RQ MCB 75 RQ
500 Monza 77-85  * MCB 75 RQ MCB 75 RQ
650 80-85  * MCB 75 RQ MCB 75 RQ
650 Florida 85-92  * MCB 75 RQ MCB 75 RQ
650 GT Sessantacinque 89  * MCB 75 RQ MCB 75 RQ
650 Nevada 92-01  * MCB 75 MCB 75
650 NTX 87-  MCB 19 MCB 19
750 Enduro 86  * MCB 19 MCB 19
750 Nevada 92-02  * MCB 75 MCB 75
750 Nevada LK 03-  MCB 683 SV MCB 700 RQ
750 Nevada Classic LK 03-  MCB 683 SV MCB 700 RQ
750 NTX 90-  MCB 19 SV MCB 19
750 SP 92-  * MCB 75 RQ MCB 75 RQ
750 T 92-  * MCB 75 RQ MCB 75 RQ
750 Targa 92-  * MCB 75 RQ MCB 75 RQ

Malaguti
F-12 50 Phantom ZJM62 94-97  MCB 564 SR MCS 800
F-12 50 Phantom ZJM62 98-  MCB 578 MCB 674 EC SR
F-12R 50 Phantom AC ZJM62 02-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
F-12R 50 Phantom LC ZJM62 00-  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 674 EC SR
F-15 50 Firefox ZJM44 96-98  MCB 578 MCS 800
F-15 50 Firefox ZJM44 98-  MCB 578 MCB 674 EC SR
F-15 50 Firefox LC ZJM44 01-  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 674 EC SR
F-15 50 Mechatronic 03-  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 674 EC SR
MDX 50 86-  MCB 522
MEX 50 86-  MCB 517
MFX 50 86-  MCB 517
MRX 50 89  MCB 75 SI
NKD 50 Drakon 05-  MCB 700 EC MCB 535 EC
RST 50 90  MCB 75 MCB 75
XL 50 Sport 83-  MCB 508

80 Chopper Fifty 83-  MCB 508
F-12 100 Phantom ZJM50 00-  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 674 EC SR

125 Blog i.e. 09-  MCB 582 SRM MCB 523
125 Centro i.e. 08-  MCB 582 SRM MCB 539 EC
125 Ciak, Ciak Master ZJM59 02-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
125 Madison ZJM53 99-  MCB 664 SRM EC MCB 710 SRM EC
125 Madison 3 08-  MCB 671 MCB 700 SRM EC

F-18 125 Warrior ZJM57 00-03  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 710 SRM EC
MFX 125 Runner 86-  MCB 508
MFX 125 Runner 87-  MCB 557

125 Sport City Cube 08-  MCB 557 SRM MCB 710 SRM EC
F-18 150 Warrior 00-03  MCB 696 EC SR MCB 696 EC SR

160 Blog i.e. 09-  MCB 582 SRM MCB 523
160 Centro i.e. 08-  MCB 582 SRM MCB 539 EC
200 Madison 03-  MCB 664 SRM EC MCB 710 SRM EC
200 Sport City Cube 08-  MCB 557 SRM MCB 710 SRM EC
250 Madison ZJM54 00-03  MCB 726 SRM MCB 710 SRM
250 Madison 3 i.e. 08-  MCB 671 MCB 700 SRM
250 Password i.e. 06-  MCB 734 EC MCB 710 SRM
250 Sport City Cube 08-  MCB 557 SRM MCB 710 SRM
300 Sport City Cube 08-  MCB 557 SRM MCB 710 SRM

K 400 Madison ZJM61 01-  MCB 726 SRM MCB 710 SRM
MGX 425 Ronco 87-  MCB 517
MGX 450 Ronco 87-  MCB 564
GT 500 Spidermax 04-  MCB 557 SRM MCB 700 SRM
RS 500 Spidermax 09-  MCB 557 SRM MCB 700 SRM
Malanca
GTI 80  * MCB 552 MCB 552

125 Mark 85-  MCB 75
E2 125 Sport  * MCB 552 MCB 552
GTI 125  * MCB 552 MCB 552
Mash (Qingqi)

50 Bibop  MCB 694 EC
125 Cafe Racer 14-  MCB 822 SV MCB 510
125 Scrambler 13-  MCB 689 EC
125 Seventy Five 14-  MCB 689 EC MCB 510
125 Seventy 13-  MCB 689 EC
125 Sixty Five 13-  MCB 822 SV
250 Cafe Racer 14-  MCB 822 SV MCB 510
250 Two Fifty 14-  MCB 822 SV MCB 510
400 Scrambler 13-  MCB 598 SV
500 Five Hundred 13-  MCB 598 SV

Massey Ferguson
MF 250 2WD/4WD 04  * MCB 763 SI MCB 763 SI
MF 300 2WD/4WD 04  * MCB 763 SI MCB 763 SI
MF 400 4WD 04  * MCB 763 SI MCB 763 SI
MF 400 4WD Auto 04  * MCB 763 SI MCB 763 SI
MF 500 4WD Auto 05-09  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
MF 500 4WD Auto 05-09  * MCB 773 SI MCB 773 SI
MF 500 4WD TBX Auto 04  * MCB 763 SI MCB 763 SI

O
pt

io
n 

1

O
pt

io
n 

2

O
pt

io
n 

1

O
pt

io
n 

2

O
pt

io
n 

3

O
pt

io
n 

1

O
pt

io
n 

2

O
pt

io
n 

1

O
pt

io
n 

2

O
pt

io
n 

3

O
pt

io
n 

1

O
pt

io
n 

2

  .......................... 2 Sätze erforderlich | 2 sets required

      ....................... Parkbremse | parking brake

      ....................... linke Seite | left side

      ....................... rechte Seite | right side



1.731.72

Moto Guzzi
1200 Breva ABS LP 08-11  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 648 SH
1200 Griso 8V, SE LS 07-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 648 SH
1200 MGS-01 Corsa 05-  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
1200 Norge LS 06-10  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 648 SH
1200 Norge GT 8V ABS 11-  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 648 SH
1200 Sport 4V LP 06-07  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 648 SH
1200 Sport 4V ABS LP 08-12  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
1200 Sport 8V Corsa ABS 12-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 648 SH
1200 Stelvio, NTX ABS LZ 08-  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 648 SH
1400 California Audace, Eldorado 16-  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
1400 California Custom 13-  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
1400 California Eldorado 16-  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
1400 California MGX-21 Flying Fortress 16-  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
1400 California Touring, SE LC 13-  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 671 SH

Moto Morini
125 KJ 86  MCB 536
250 XE Country 88  MCB 75
350 Dart 88  MCB 579 MCB 75
350 Excalibur 86  MCB 563 MCB 563
350 Indiana 88  MCB 563 MCB 75
350 K2 86  MCB 536
350 Kanguro 86  MCB 536
350 Kanguro 88  MCB 557 MCB 75

1200 9 1/2 ZLM 07-11  * MCB 683 SV SRT CRQ MCB 700 RQ
1200 11 1/2 18-  * MCB 683 SV SRT CRQ MCB 700 RQ
1200 Corsaro ZLM 05-  * MCB 683 SV SRT CRQ MCB 700 RQ
1200 Corsaro ZZ 17-  * MCB 858 SV SRT CRQ MCB 700 RQ
1200 Granpasso ZLM 08-  * MCB 671 SV MCB 648 SH
1200 Milano 18-  * MCB 858 SV SRT CRQ MCB 700 RQ
1200 Rebello 12-  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
1200 Scrambler ZLM 08-09  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
1200 Scrambler ZLM 10-17  * MCB 671 SV MCB 648 SH
1200 Scrambler 18-  * MCB 858 SV SRT MCB 700 SH RQ
1200 Sport 08-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ

Motorhispania
MH 50 Furia 6v FU01 99-  MCB 535 EC MCB 535 EC
MH 50 Furia Max 06-  MCB 535 EC MCB 535 EC
MH 50 Urban Bike 06-  MCB 734 EC MCB 535 EC
RX 50 Racing DR01 00-  MCB 629 MCB 535 EC
RYZ 50 Enduro 05-  MCB 535 EC MCB 535 EC
MH10 125 LC  
RYZ 125 Enduro 05-  MCB 535 EC MCB 535 EC
MUZ
FB 50 Moskito FB 98-  MCB 590 EC
SX 50 Moskito JP 00-  MCB 519 EC SR MCS 962
FB 125 Moskito 98-  MCB 590 EC
MZ 125 Mantizz S 07-  MCB 525 EC
MZ 125 Saxon Roadstar 93-  MCB 19 SV MCS 891
MZ 125 Saxon Sportstar 93-  MCB 19 SV MCS 891
RT 125 Classic 00-  MCB 663 EC MCB 604
SM 125 99-01  MCB 582 SI MCB 604
SM 125 MZ125 02-  MCB 689 EC MCB 604
SX 125 99-01  MCB 582 SI MCB 604
SX 125 MZ125 02-  MCB 689 EC MCB 604
MZ 251 Saxon Fun 93-  MCB 19 SV MCS 890
MZ 251 Saxon Sportstar 93-  MCB 19 SV MCS 891
MZ 251 Saxon Tour 93-  MCB 19 SV MCS 890
MZ 301 Saxon 93-  cast wheel MCB 19 SV MCS 891
MZ 301 Saxon Fun 93-  MCB 19 SV MCS 890
MZ 301 Saxon Sportstar 93-  MCB 19 SV MCS 891
MZ 301 Saxon Tour 93-  MCB 19 SV MCS 890
MZ 500 Green Star 97-  MCB 19 SV MCS 890

Moto Guzzi
V 750 Breva i.e. LL 03-  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 700 RQ
V7 750 Cafe Classic 09-11  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 700 RQ
V7 750 Classic 09-11  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 700 RQ
V7 750 III Anniversario KV/LD 17-18  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 557
V7 750 III Carbon KV 18-  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 557
V7 750 III Limited 19-  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 557
V7 750 III Milano KV 18-  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 557
V7 750 III Rough KV/LD 18-  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 557
V7 750 Racer 09-11  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 700 RQ
V7 750 Racer 12-14  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 557
V7 750 II Racer 15-16  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 557
V7 750 III Racer KV/LD 17-  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 557
V7 750 II Scrambler 16-  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 557
V7 750 Special 12-14  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 557
V7 750 II Special 15-16  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 557
V7 750 III Special KV/LD 17-  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 557
V7 750 Stone 12-14  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 557
V7 750 II Stone 15-16  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 557
V7 750 III Stone KV/LD 17-  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 557
V7 750 II Stornello Ltd. Edition 16  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 557

850 Le Mans 76-85  * MCB 19 RQ MCB 19 RQ
850 T3, T4, T5 76-85  * MCB 19 RQ MCB 19 RQ
850 T5 N.T. 86  * MCB 19 RQ MCB 19 RQ

V85 850 TT 19-  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 557
V9 850 Bobber 16-  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 557
V9 850 Bobber Sports 19-  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 557
V9 850 Roamer 16-  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 557
V9 850 X-Track 17-  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 557

850 Breva 05-  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 648 SH
850 Griso 05-  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 648 SH
850 Norge 06-  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 648 SH
940 Bellagio 07-  * MCB 671 SV MCB 648 SH

1000 California I 81-  * MCB 533 MCB 533
1000 California II VT 85  * MCB 19 RQ MCB 19 RQ
1000 California III VW 89  * MCB 19 SV MCB 19 RQ
1000 California III C 91-  * MCB 19 SV MCB 19 RQ
1000 Le Mans III 79-84  MCB 19 RQ MCB 533
1000 Le Mans IV 85  * MCB 19 RQ MCB 19 RQ
1000 Mille GT 91-  * MCB 19 SV MCB 19 RQ
1000 Quota I.E. 92-  MCB 572 MCB 618
1000 S 90  * MCB 19 SV MCB 19 RQ
1000 SP 79-84  MCB 19 RQ MCB 533

RS 1000 Daytona KL 97-  * MCB 540 SV MCB 75 RQ
V10 1000 Centauro KK 96-  * MCB 540 SV MCB 75 RQ

1100 Breva KR 04-  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
1100 California Jackal KD 00  MCB 540 SV MCB 671 SH
1100 California Jackal KD 01-  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
1100 California Special KD 99-00  * MCB 540 SV MCB 671 SH
1100 California Special KD 01-  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
1100 California Special Sport KD 02-  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
1100 California Stone KD 02-  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
1100 California Titanium KD 03-  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
1100 Griso LS 05-  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 700 SH RQ
1100 Sport KE 96-  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ

ES 1100 Quota KM 99-  * MCB 671 SV MCB 648 SH
EV 1100 California KC 94-97  * MCB 19 SV MCB 19 RQ
EV 1100 California KC 98-00  * MCB 540 SV MCB 75 RQ
EV 1100 California, 80, Touring KD 01-  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 75 RQ
V11 1100 Le Mans, Le Mans Tenni KR 01-  * MCB 683 SV SRT CRQ MCB 75 RQ
V11 1100 Scura, Sport Scura KR 02-  * MCB 683 SV SRT CRQ MCB 75 RQ
V11 1100 Sport KR 97-00  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75 RQ
V11 1100 Sport, Sport Naked KR 01-  * MCB 683 SV SRT CRQ MCB 75 RQ

1100 California Vintage 06-  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
V11 1200 Le Mans, Corsa 05-  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ

1200 Breva LP 08-11  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 648 SH
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1.751.74

MZ
TZ 250  MCS 890 MCS 890
ETZ 251 89  MCB 19 MCS 890
ETZ 301 Kanui  MCB 19 MCS 890
MZB

125 Horex Imperator 96-  MCB 676
125 Horex Regent 96-  MCB 19
125 MZB RT-Classic 96-  MCB 19

Norton
850 Commando 73-77  MCB 18 MCB 18
961 Commando Café Racer 10-17  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT MCB 700 SH RQ
961 Commando Café Racer 18-  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 700 SH RQ
961 Commando SE 10-11  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 700 SH RQ
961 Commando SE 12-  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT MCB 700 SH RQ
961 Commando SF 13-  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT MCB 700 SH RQ
961 Commando SF Sport 10-17  * MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 700 SH RQ
961 Commando Sport 18-  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 700 SH RQ

1200 V4 RR 18-  * MCB 792 SV SRT MCB 700 SH RQ
Commander 90-  * MCB 19 MCB 19
F-1 90  * MCB 19 MCB 19
Interpol 2 83  * MCB 19 MCB 19
TT 92  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 540
Wankel Classic 88  * MCB 19 MCB 19

Peugeot
e- Vivacity V4 10  Electric MCB 694 EC MCS 800
e- Vivacity V4 11-  Electric MCB 689 EC MCS 800

50 103 Pro, SP3  MCS 828 MCS 828
50 Blaster Furios L1 09-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
50 Buxy FE 053 DE 94-  Hengtong MCB 519 EC SR MCS 800
50 Buxy FE 053 DE 94-  AJP MCB 535 EC SR MCS 800
50 Buxy FE 053 DE 94-  Brembo MCB 696 EC SR MCS 800
50 CityStar H3 14-  MCB 744 EC SRM MCB 700 EC SRM
50 Django Evasion, Allure, Sport 14-  MCB 833 EC SRM MCS 800
50 Django Heritage 14-  MCB 582 EC MCS 800
50 Elyseo GA1 02-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
50 Elyseo G1A 98-01  Hengtong MCB 519 EC SR MCS 800
50 Elyseo G1A 98-01  AJP MCB 535 EC SR MCS 800
50 Elystar Advantage G1A 02-07  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 735 EC
50 Jet-C Tech A1 08-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
50 Jet-Force A1 03-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
50 Kisbee K1 10-  MCB 519 EC SR MCS 800
50 Kisbee RS K1 11-  MCB 519 EC SR MCS 800
50 Looxor B1 01-05  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 800
50 Looxor TSDi B2 06-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
50 Ludix Blaster L1 04-  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 800
50 Ludix One/Classic L1 04-  MCS 800 MCS 800
50 Ludix Snake/Trend/Eleganc L1 04-  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 800
50 Ludix 2 T L1 07-  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 800
50 Ludix Blaster LC L1 05-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
50 New Vivacity V1A 08-  MCB 510 MCS 800
50 Speedake FE 053 DE 94-  Hengtong MCB 519 EC SR MCS 800
50 Speedake FE 053 DE 94-  AJP MCB 535 EC SR MCS 800
50 Speedake FE 053 DE 94-  Brembo MCB 696 EC SR MCS 800
50 Speedfight 2 AC S1B 01-  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 800
50 Speedfight 2 LC S1B 01-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
50 Speedfight 2 X-Race S1B 03-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
50 Speedfight AC S1BDE 96-00  AJP MCB 535 EC SR MCS 800
50 Speedfight LC S1BDE 96-00  AJP MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
50 Speedfight LC S1BDE 96-00  Brembo MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
50 Speedfight 3 AC F1 10-  MCB 822 MCS 800
50 Speedfight 3, RS LC F1 10-  MCB 822 MCB 700 EC
50 Speedfight 4 AC 15-  MCB 822
50 Speedfight 4 LC 15-  MCB 822 MCB 700 EC

MUZ
MZ 500 R 90-  MCB 19 SV MCS 890
MZ 500 Red Star 97-  MCB 19 SV MCS 890
MZ 500 Saxon 93-  cast wheel MCB 19 SV MCS 891
MZ 500 Saxon Country 93-  MCB 19 SV MCS 890
MZ 500 Saxon Fun 93-  MCB 19 SV MCS 890
MZ 500 Saxon Tour 93-  MCB 19 SV MCS 890
MZ 500 Silver Star Classic 93-  MCB 19 SV MCS 890
MZ 660 Baghira MKZ660E 97-01  MCB 652 MCB 657
MZ 660 Baghira Black Panther MKZ660E 00-  MCB 652 MCB 657
MZ 660 Mastiff MKZ660E 98-  MCB 652 MCB 657
MZ 660 Skorpion Cup 00-  MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75
MZ 660 Skorpion Replica 97-  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 75
MZ 660 Skorpion Sport MKZ660 94-01  * MCB 540 SV MCB 75
MZ 660 Skorpion Tour MKZ660 94-01  * MCB 540 SV MCB 75
MZ 660 Skorpion Traveller 97-01  MCB 540 SV MCB 75
MZ 660 Supermoto 06-  MCB 652 MCB 657
MZ 1000 S 01-02  * MCB 683 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 700 RQ
MZ 1000 S 03-  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 691 SH
MZ 1000 SF, SFs 05-  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 691 SH
MZ 1000 SFX 07-  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 691 SH
MZ 1000 ST 05-  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 691 SH
MV Agusta
F3 675 , ABS 11-14  * MCB 683 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
F3 675 , ABS 15-  * MCB 858 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
F3 675 RC 16-  * MCB 858 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ

675 Brutale, ABS B1 12-  * MCB 683 SV SRT CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
750 Brutale, Brutale S F4 01-06  * MCB 660 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 797 SH

F4 750 F4 99-03  * MCB 660 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 797 SH
F3 800 14-  * MCB 858 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 797 SH
F3 800 RC 16-17  * MCB 858 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 700 SH RQ
F3 800 RC 18-  * MCB 858 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 797 SH

800 Brutale 13-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
800 Brutale RC 18-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
800 Brutale RR 16-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
800 Brutale RR Pirelli 18-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
800 Brutale Dragster 15-17  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
800 Brutale Dragster RR/RC B3 17-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
800 Rivale 13-  * MCB 856 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
800 RVS#1 18-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
800 Stradale ABS 15-16  * MCB 856 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
800 Tourismo Veloce, RC 14-  * MCB 856 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
800 Tourismo Veloce Lusso, RC T3 17-  * MCB 856 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
910 Brutale R 05-07  Brembo ª * MCB 721 SV SRT CRQ MCB 797 SH
910 Brutale S 05-07  Nissin * MCB 660 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 797 SH
920 Brutale 12  * MCB 683 SV SRT CRQ MCB 797 SH
989 Brutale R 08-09  * MCB 683 SV SRT CRQ MCB 797 SH
990 Brutale R 10-11  * MCB 683 SV SRT CRQ MCB 797 SH

F4 1000 LH44 18-  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 797 SH
F4 1000 R 07-  Brembo ª * MCB 721 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 797 SH
F4 1000 R Corsa, RR Corsa 12-  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 797 SH
F4 1000 R, RR ABS 10-  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 797 SH
F4 1000 RC 15-  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 797 SH
F4 1000 S F4 04-  Nissin * MCB 660 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 797 SH
F4 1078 CC 08-11  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 797 SH
F4 1078 RR 08-11  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 797 SH

1078 Brutale RR 08-09  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ MCB 797 SH
1090 Brutale 13-  * MCB 683 SV SRT CRQ MCB 797 SH
1090 Brutale R 12-14  * MCB 683 SV SRT CRQ MCB 797 SH
1090 Brutale RR 10-13  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ MCB 797 SH
1090 Brutale RR ABS 14-  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ MCB 797 SH

MZ
ETZ 125 85-  MCB 19 MCS 891
TS 125  MCS 890 MCS 891
ETZ 250 82-  MCB 19 MCS 890
ETZ 250 85-  MCB 19 MCS 890
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Peugeot
LXR 125 LH 10-  MCB 684 EC MCB 800 SRM
SV 125 F121 91-92  MCB 650 MCS 800
SV 125 C Executive F121 96-  MCB 665 EC MCS 800

150 Elyseo G2A 00-  MCB 734 EC MCB 735 EC
150 Elystar H2 03-  MCB 734 EC MCB 735 EC
150 Django Allure, Evasion 14-  MCB 833 SRM EC MCB 523
150 Django Heritage 14-  MCB 582 SRM EC MCB 700
150 Django Sport 14-  MCB 833 SRM EC MCB 523
150 Looxor 03-  MCB 726 SRM MCB 535 EC SR
150 Tweet 10-13  MCB 684 EC MCS 953
150 Tweet RS 10-13  MCB 684 EC MCB 827 EC
150 Tweet 17-  MCB 684 EC MCB 695 EC
150 Tweet RS 17-  MCB 684 EC MCB 695 EC

LXR 200 LH 10-  MCB 734 EC MCB 821 EC
200 CityStar H4 13-16  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 700 SRM EC
200 CityStar RS 17-  MCB 689 EC MCB 695 EC
250 Geopolis N2 06-  MCB 582 SRM MCB 582 SRM
250 Geopolis, ABS N2 06-  MCB 734 EC MCB 735 EC
250 Satelis, ABS J2 06-  MCB 734 EC MCB 735 EC
250 Satelis, Satelis RS J2 06-  MCB 582 SRM MCB 582 SRM
300 Geopolis N2 10-  MCB 582 SRM MCB 582 SRM
300 Geopolis GT 14-  * MCB 598 SRM MCB 582 SRM
300 Geopolis RS 10-  MCB 582 SRM MCB 582 SRM
300 Geostyle 11-12  MCB 582 SRM MCB 582 SRM
300 Satelis J2 13-  MCB 582 SRM MCB 582 SRM
400 Geo RS N2 08-  * MCB 598 SRM MCB 582 SRM
400 Geopolis N2 07-  MCB 582 SRM MCB 582 SRM
400 Geopolis GT N2 14-  * MCB 598 SRM MCB 582 SRM
400 Geopolis, ABS N2 07-  MCB 734 EC MCB 735 EC
400 Metropolis 15-16  MCB 874 SRM MCB 874 SRM
400 Metropolis 15-16  ƒ MCB 519 EC
400 Metropolis RS, RX-R 17-  MCB 874 SRM MCB 874 SRM
400 Metropolis RS, RX-R 17-  ƒ MCB 519 EC
400 Satelis i J2 14-  MCB 598 SRM MCB 582 SRM
400 Satelis, ABS J2 06-  MCB 598 SRM MCB 582 SRM
500 Geopolis 08-  MCB 598 SRM MCB 582 SRM
500 Satelis, ABS J2 06-  MCB 598 SRM MCB 582 SRM

PGO
25 Galaxy 92-  MCB 519 EC SR MCS 990
50 Big Max R PM 94-06  MCB 590 EC MCS 990
50 Big Max S, Naked 03-  MCB 684 EC MCS 990
50 Bugrider 06-  MCB 807 MCB 510
50 Comet 91-95  MCB 519 EC SR MCS 990
50 Galaxy 92-  MCB 519 EC SR MCS 990
50 G-Max 05-  MCB 684 EC MCS 990
50 Hot 98-  MCB 590 EC MCS 990
50 Libra 09-  MCB 684 EC
50 Ligero RS 08-  MCB 684 EC MCS 990
50 Mega 96-  MCB 590 EC MCS 990
50 Rodoshow PE 01-  MCB 644 EC MCS 990
50 Sport 94-  MCB 590 EC MCS 990
50 Star 90-  MCS 800 MCS 813
50 Tornado 96-  MCB 590 EC MCS 990
50 TR3 02-  MCB 684 EC
50 T-Rex CP 99-  MCB 684 EC MCS 990
50 X-Rider 03-  MCB 519 SI EC

PMX 50 PM50 98-  MCB 590 EC MCS 990
PMX 50 Naked PM 01-  MCB 684 EC MCS 990

80 Big Max 94-  MCB 590 EC MCS 990
80 Star 90-  MCS 800 MCS 813
90 Big Max PS90 97-  MCB 590 EC MCS 990
90 Galaxy 92-  MCB 519 EC SR MCS 990
90 Sport 94-  MCB 590 EC MCS 990

Peugeot
50 Speedfight Le Mans F1 10-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
50 Squab 94-98  Hengtong MCB 519 EC SR MCS 800
50 Squab 94-98  AJP MCB 535 EC SR MCS 800
50 Trekker Metal-X S1A 01-  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 800
50 Trekker Offroad S1ADE 99-  Hengtong MCB 519 EC SR MCS 800
50 Trekker Road S1ADE 99-  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 800
50 Trekker Streetboard S1A 00-  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 800
50 Trekker Urban Black S1A 00-  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 800
50 Tweet LW1 10-13  MCB 684 EC MCS 800
50 Tweet Evo 14-  MCB 684 EC MCS 800
50 Tweet Evo RS 14-  MCB 684 EC MCB 827 EC
50 Tweet RS LW1 10-13  MCB 684 EC MCB 827 EC
50 V-Clic AG 08-  MCB 590 EC MCS 800
50 Vivacity S1C 99-09  Hengtong MCB 519 EC SR MCS 800
50 Vivacity S1C 99-09  AJP MCB 535 EC SR MCS 800
50 Vivacity Sportline V1 11-  MCB 694 EC MCS 800
50 Zenith 94-  MCS 813 MCS 800
50 Zenith Luxe 94-  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 800

SV 50 Geo, L F 052-DE 93-  MCB 650 MCB 575
SV 50 J, Junior F 052-DE 93-  MCS 800 MCS 800
TKR 50 Furios, WRC S1B 03-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
XP S-6 50 Enduro DV1C 02-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
XP S-6 50 Supermotard DV1C 04-  MCB 734 EC MCB 535 EC SR
XP-6 50 Enduro, Supermotard DV1C 06-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
XR-6 50 Race Spec DR01 02-07  MCB 629 MCB 535 EC SR
XR-7 50 RX50 08-  MCB 780 MCB 535 EC SR

80 Metropolis  MCS 800 MCS 813
SV 80 F082-DE 91-92  MCB 650 MCS 800
SV 80 F082-DE 93-  MCB 665 EC MCS 800

100 Elyseo G2A 02-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
100 Elyseo G2A 98-01  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 800
100 Looxor B1A 01-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
100 Speedfight S2A 00-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
100 Speedfight 2, X-Race S2A 01-  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
100 Trekker Road S2A 99-  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 800
100 Vivacity S2A 99-  MCB 519 EC SR MCS 800
100 Vivacity S2A 99-  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 800
125 Active 13-  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 700 SRM EC
125 CityStar H4 11-  MCB 689 EC MCB 700 EC
125 Django Allure, Evasion 14-  MCB 833 SRM EC MCB 523
125 Django Heritage 14-  MCB 582 SRM EC MCB 700 EC
125 Django Sport 14-  MCB 833 SRM EC MCB 523
125 Elyseo G2A 00-  MCB 734 EC MCB 735 EC
125 Elyseo G2A 98-99  MCB 535 EC MCS 831
125 Elystar H2 03-  MCB 734 EC MCB 735 EC
125 Geopolis N2 06-  MCB 734 EC MCB 735 EC
125 Geopolis N2 07-  MCB 582 SRM EC MCB 582 SRM EC
125 Jet-Force Compressor A2 03-07  MCB 734 EC MCB 735 EC
125 Looxor P2A 03-  MCB 726 SRM MCB 535 EC SR
125 Ludix 04-  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 800
125 New Vivacity V2 10-  MCB 582 SRM EC MCB 700 EC
125 Satelis J2A 04-05  MCB 535 EC MCB 735 EC
125 Satelis J2A 06-12  MCB 734 EC MCB 735 EC
125 Satelis ABS J2A 04-12  MCB 598 SRM MCB 735 EC
125 Satelis Sport GT J2A 11-  MCB 582 SRM EC MCB 582 SRM EC
125 Satelis II J2B 12-  MCB 833 SRM EC MCB 695 SR EC
125 Satelis II RS J2B 12-  MCB 582 SRM EC MCB 695 SR EC
125 Satelis Black Edition 17-  MCB 833 SRM EC
125 Sum-Up 08-  MCB 510 MCS 953
125 Tweet LW2 10-13  MCB 684 EC MCS 953
125 Tweet RS LW2 10-13  MCB 684 EC MCB 827 EC
125 Tweet Evo 14-16  MCB 684 EC MCS 800
125 Tweet Evo RS 14-16  MCB 684 EC MCB 827 EC
125 Tweet 17-  MCB 684 EC MCB 695 EC
125 Tweet RS 17-  MCB 684 EC MCB 695 EC

O
pt

io
n 

1

O
pt

io
n 

2

O
pt

io
n 

1

O
pt

io
n 

2

O
pt

io
n 

3

O
pt

io
n 

1

O
pt

io
n 

2

O
pt

io
n 

1

O
pt

io
n 

2

O
pt

io
n 

3

O
pt

io
n 

1

O
pt

io
n 

2

  .......................... 2 Sätze erforderlich | 2 sets required

      ....................... Parkbremse | parking brake

      ....................... linke Seite | left side

      ....................... rechte Seite | right side



1.791.78

Piaggio
NRG 50 mc3 DD (LC) Power C45 11-  MCB 519 EC SR MCB 827 EC
NRG 50 Silver Bullett 10  MCB 519 EC SR MCB 695 EC SR
NTT 50 96-  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 989
PK 50 S, XL 82-90  Vespa MCS 981 MCS 980
PK 50 XL2 90-97  Vespa MCS 980 MCS 980
RST 50 Sfera C01 96-  MCB 651 EC MCS 989
RST 50 Sfera NSL 91-95  MCB 688 EC MCS 989
S 50 , Sport C38 07-14  Vespa MCB 827 EC SRM MCS 984
TPH 50 Thyhoon TEC 93-99  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 989
TPH 50 Thyhoon C19 00  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 984
TPH 50 Thyhoon C29 01-07  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 984
TPH 50 Thyhoon C48 08-10  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 984
TPH 50 2 T (12”) 11-  MCB 744 SRM EC MCS 994

80 Skipper 94-98  MCB 651 EC MCS 984
PK 80 alle Modelle 83-88  Vespa MCS 981 MCS 980
PX 80 E 84-96  MCS 980 MCS 980
RST 80 Sfera NSL 80 94-96  MCS 987 MCS 991
TPH 80 Typhoon TEC 80 93-95  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 991
TPH 80 Typhoon TEC 80 96-  MCB 688 EC MCS 989

100 Fly M53 06-07  MCB 695 EC SR MCS 994
100 Zip M25 06-10  MCB 695 EC SR MCS 994
125 946 M80 14-16  Vespa MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
125 946 MA7A 17-  Vespa MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
125 Beverly M28 02-09  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 744 SRM EC
125 Beverly 11-  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 771 SRM
125 Carnaby M60 07-09  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 744 SRM EC
125 Cosa Cosa-9 89-  MCS 982 MCS 983
125 Fly M42 05-  MCB 744 SRM EC MCS 994
125 Hexagon 2T EX 96-97  MCB 696 SR EC MCS 984
125 Hexagon 4T M20 02-03  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
125 Hexagon LX 2T M05 98-99  MCB 664 SRM EC MCS 994
125 Hexagon LX 4T M15 98-99  MCB 664 SRM EC MCS 994
125 Medley i.e. iGet MA0A 16-  MCB 818 MCB 771 SRM
125 Medley i.e. S iGet MA0A 16-  MCB 818 MCB 771 SRM
125 MP3 RL/LT M47 07-09  * MCB 827 SRM EC MCB 782 SRM
125 MP3 RL/LT M47 07-09  ƒ MCB 832 P
125 MP3 RL/LT i.e. M63/65 09-12  * MCB 827 SRM EC MCB 771 SRM
125 MP3 RL/LT i.e. M63/65 09-12  ƒ MCB 832 P
125 MP3 Yourban M65 11-12  * MCB 827 SRM EC MCB 771 SRM
125 MP3 Yourban M65 11-12  ƒ MCB 832 P
125 New Fly i.e. 12-  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 733 SRM
125 Primavera  Vespa MCS 981
125 Primavera M81 14-16  Vespa MCB 744 SRM EC MCS 994
125 Primavera MA1A 17-  Vespa MCB 744 SRM EC
125 Sfera M01 6/95-  MCB 827 SRM EC MCS 984
125 Sprint i.e. M81 14-16  Vespa MCB 744 SRM EC MCS 994
125 Sprint/Sport iGet MA1A 17-  Vespa MCB 744 SRM EC
125 XEvo 08-  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 771 SRM
125 Zip II 4T M25 00-  MCB 827 SRM EC MCS 984

ET4 125 M19 00-  Vespa MCB 827 SRM EC
ET4 125 M04 96-99  Vespa MCB 827 SRM EC MCS 984
GT 125 Granturismo M31 04-07  Vespa MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
GTS 125 M31 07-09  Vespa MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
GTS 125 Super, Supersport M45 10-16  Vespa MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
GTS 125 Super, Supersport iGet MA3A 17-  Vespa MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
GTS 125 Touring iGet MA3A 17-  Vespa MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
GTV 125 M31 07-09  Vespa MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
GTX 125 Super Hexagon M20 00  Grimeca MCB 664 EC MCB 727 SRM
GTX 125 Super Hexagon M20 00-03  Hengtong MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
LE 125 Liberty M11 98-01  MCB 827 SRM EC MCS 994
LE 125 Liberty M22/M38 02-08  MCB 827 SRM EC MCS 994
LE 125 Liberty, 4T M67 09-14  MCB 827 SRM EC MCS 994
LE 125 Liberty i.e. 3V M73 14-16  MCB 744 SRM EC MCS 994

PGO
90 Tornado 96-  MCB 590 EC MCS 990

PMX 110 00-  MCB 684 EC MCS 990
125 G-Max 05-  MCB 684 EC MCB 663 EC
125 Tornado 96-  MCB 590 EC MCS 990
125 T-Rex 2 T CP0 99-02  MCB 684 EC MCS 990
125 T-Rex 4 T CP1 00-  MCB 684 EC MCS 855
125 X-Rider 03-  MCB 519 SI EC
125 Libra EFI 09-  MCB 684 EC
125 Ligero 06-  MCB 684 EC MCS 921
125 X-Hot EFI 10-  MCB 684 EC
150 Bugrider 05-  * MCB 807 MCB 510
150 Bugxter 05-  * MCB 807 MCB 510
150 G-Max 05-  MCB 684 EC MCB 663 EC
150 Libra EFI 09-  MCB 684 EC
150 T-Rex 4 T CP2 00-  MCB 684 EC MCS 855
150 X-Hot EFI 10-  MCB 684 EC
150 X-Rider 03-  MCB 519 SI EC
200 Bugrider 07-  * MCB 807 MCB 805 SI
250 Bugrider 05-  * MCB 807 MCB 805 SI
250 G-Max 06-08  MCB 540 MCB 663

BR 500 Racer 07-  MCB 836 SI MCB 760 SI
500 Bug 08-  MCB 836 SI MCB 760 SI
500 Bug 08-  ƒ MCB 668 SI

Piaggio
50 Diesis C34 01-05  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 984
50 Fly 2T C44 05-  MCB 744 EC SRM MCS 994
50 Fly 4T 07-  MCB 744 EC SRM MCS 994
50 Free 93-95  MCS 985
50 Free FCS 96-  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 989
50 Liberty 2T C15 97-02  MCB 827 EC SRM MCS 994
50 Liberty 2T C42 03-08  MCB 827 EC SRM MCS 994
50 Liberty 2T C49 09-16  MCB 744 EC SRM MCS 994
50 Liberty S 2T C42 06-09  MCB 827 EC SRM MCS 994
50 Liberty 4T C28 00-08  MCB 827 EC SRM MCS 994
50 Liberty 2T C49 09-15  MCB 744 EC SRM MCS 994

Liberty 11-  Electric MCB 827 EC SRM MCS 994
50 Liberty IGET 4T 3V C54 16-  MCB 519 EC
50 N  MCS 981 MCS 986
50 Quartz NSP 92-  MCB 651 EC MCS 991
50 Primavera C53 14-  Vespa MCB 744 EC SRM
50 Sprint C53 14-  Vespa MCB 744 EC SRM
50 Storm 94-95  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 800
50 Storm TPH 96-  MCB 688 EC MCS 800
50 Zip Disco 96-  MCB 827 EC SRM MCS 989
50 Zip Fast Rider SSL 93-95  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 991
50 Zip Fast Rider SSL 96-98  MCB 827 EC SRM MCS 984
50 Zip II 2T, 4T C25 00-  MCB 827 EC SRM MCS 984
50 Zip II Cat. DT C25 00-05  MCB 827 EC MCS 984
50 Zip Sport Production SSL 96-03  MCB 827 EC SRM MCS 984
50 Zip, Zip + Zip BMZ 92-97  MCS 985 MCS 800

APE 50 80-05  MCS 981
ET2 50 97-01  Vespa MCB 827 EC SRM MCS 984
ET2 50 2T, AC, Euro 2 02-  Vespa MCB 827 EC SRM MCS 984
ET4 50 4T 00-04  Vespa MCB 827 EC SRM MCS 984
LX 50 2T / 4T C38 05-  Vespa MCB 827 EC SRM MCS 984
LXV 50 C38 07-  Vespa MCB 827 EC SRM MCS 984
NRG 50 SAL1T 94-95  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 991
NRG 50 LC DD C04 98-00  MCB 696 EC SR MCB 827 EC
NRG 50 LC DT SAL1T 96-99  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 989
NRG 50 mc2 C18 96-97  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 989
NRG 50 mc2 DD C21 98-01  MCB 696 EC SR MCB 827 EC
NRG 50 mc3 DD (LC) C32 01-04  MCB 696 EC SR MCB 827 EC
NRG 50 mc3 DT (AC) C21 01-04  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 984
NRG 50 mc3 DT (AC) Power C45 05-15  MCB 519 EC SR MCB 695 EC SR
NRG 50 mc3 DD (LC) Power, P. Purejet C45 05-10  MCB 519 EC SR MCB 695 EC SR
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1.811.80

Piaggio
250 Beverly M28 04-09  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 744 SRM EC
250 Carnaby M60 08-10  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 744 SRM EC
250 MP3 RL/LT i.e. M47 06-09  * MCB 827 SRM EC MCB 771 SRM
250 MP3 RL/LT i.e. M47 06-09  ƒ MCB 832 P
250 XEvo M36 07-16  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 771 SRM

BV 250 06-  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 744 SRM EC
GT 250 Hexagon M14 98-00  MCB 664 SRM EC MCS 994
GTS 250 i.e. M45 06-11  Vespa MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 782 SRM
GTS 250 i.e. ABS M45 06-11  Vespa MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 782 SRM
GTV 250 i.e. M45 07-09  Vespa MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 782 SRM
GTX 250 Super Hexagon M20 01-  MCB 664 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
X7 250 i.e. M62 08-10  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 771 SRM
X8 250 , i.e. M36 05-07  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 782 SRM
X9 250 M27 00-04  * MCB 700 SRM MCB 700 SRM
X9 250 Evolution 05-  º MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 782 SRM
X9 250 Evolution 05-  æ MCB 771 SRM

300 Beverly M28 07-11  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 771 SRM
300 Beverly M69 10-15  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 771 SRM
300 Beverly i.e., S i.e. A21 16-  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 771 SRM
300 Beverly by Police A21 17-  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 771 SRM
300 Carnaby Cruiser M60 08-11  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 744 SRM EC
300 Carnaby i.e. M60 12-  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 744 SRM EC
300 MP3 LT i.e. Business ABS M86 14-15  * MCB 886 SRM MCB 771 SRM
300 MP3 LT i.e. Business ABS M86 14-15  ƒ MCB 832 P
300 MP3 LT i.e. Business ABS/ASR M86 16-18  * MCB 886 SRM MCB 771 SRM
300 MP3 LT i.e. Business ABS/ASR M86 16-18  ƒ MCB 832 P
300 MP3 LT i.e. Yourban/Yourb. Sport M75 12-17  * MCB 827 SRM MCB 771 SRM
300 MP3 LT i.e. Yourban/Yourb. Sport M75 12-17  ƒ MCB 832 P
300 MP3 LT i.e. Hybrid M72 10-15  * MCB 827 SRM MCB 771 SRM
300 MP3 LT i.e. Hybrid M72 10-15  ƒ MCB 832 P
300 MP3 LT i.e. Sport, Touring M64 10-13  * MCB 827 SRM MCB 771 SRM
300 MP3 LT i.e. Sport, Touring M64 10-13  ƒ MCB 832 P
300 MP3 LT i.e. Sport M86 14-15  * MCB 886 SRM MCB 771 SRM
300 MP3 LT i.e. Sport M86 14-15  ƒ MCB 832 P
300 MP3 LT i.e. Sport ABS/ASR M86 16-18  * MCB 886 SRM MCB 771 SRM
300 MP3 LT i.e. Sport ABS/ASR M86 16-18  ƒ MCB 832 P
300 MP3 RL i.e. Hybrid M65 12-13  * MCB 827 SRM MCB 771 SRM
300 MP3 RL i.e. Hybrid M65 12-13  ƒ MCB 832 P
300 MP3 RL i.e. Touring M63 12-13  * MCB 827 SRM MCB 771 SRM
300 MP3 RL i.e. Touring M63 12-13  ƒ MCB 832 P
300 MP3 RL i.e. Yourban/Yourb. Sport M71 12-15  * MCB 827 SRM MCB 771 SRM
300 MP3 RL i.e. Yourban/Yourb. Sport M71 12-15  ƒ MCB 832 P
300 Sei Giorni i.e. MA3C 18-  Vespa MCB 744 SRM MCB 727 SRM

GTS 300 Yacht Club 18-  MCB 744 SRM MCB 727 SRM
GTS 300 Super, Supersport i.e,. ABS M45 09-16  Vespa MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
GTS 300 Super, Supersport i.e. ABS MA3C 17-  Vespa MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
GTS 300 Touring i.e. , ABS M45 14-16  Vespa MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
GTS 300 Touring i.e.  ABS MA3C 17-  Vespa MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
GTV 300 i.e. M45 10-14  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 782 SRM
X7 300 i.e. Evo M62 09-14  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 771 SRM
X10 350 Executive M76 12-16  º MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 771 SRM
X10 350 Executive M76 12-16  æ MCB 771 SRM
X10 350 Executive M76 12-16  ƒ MCB 832 P

350 Beverly i.e.Sport Touring M69 12-16  MCB 726 SRM MCB 771 SRM
350 Beverly i.e.Sport Touring ABS/ASR 17-  MCB 744 SRM MCB 771 SRM
350 MP3 i.e. Business ABS/ASR 18-  * MCB 886 SRM MCB 771 SRM
350 MP3 i.e. Business ABS/ASR 18-  ƒ MCB 832 P
350 MP3 i.e. Sport ABS/ASR 18-  * MCB 886 SRM MCB 771 SRM
350 MP3 i.e. Sport ABS/ASR 18-  ƒ MCB 832 P
400 Beverley M34 06-10  MCB 648 SRM MCB 744 SRM
400 Beverley Tourer i.e. M34 08-09  MCB 700 SRM MCB 700 SRM
400 MP3 LT, LT i.e. M64 09-12  * MCB 827 SRM MCB 744 SRM
400 MP3 LT, LT i.e. M64 09-12  ƒ MCB 832 P

Piaggio
LE 125 Liberty i.e., i.e.S iGet 3V 16-  MCB 818 SRM EC MCS 994
LE 125 New Liberty 16-  MCB 818
LX 125 M44 05-10  Vespa MCB 827 SRM EC MCS 984
LX 125 i.e. M68 10-13  Vespa
LXV 125 M44 07-09  Vespa MCB 827 SRM EC MCS 984
LXV 125 i.e. M68 10-13  Vespa MCB 827 SRM EC MCS 984
PK 125 81-00  Vespa MCS 980 MCS 980
PX 125 M09 98-  Vespa MCB 651 EC MCS 980
PX 125 M09 02-  Vespa MCB 827 SRM EC MCS 980
PX 125 70 M74 12-  Vespa MCB 827 SRM EC
S 125 M44 07-09  Vespa MCB 827 SRM EC MCS 984
S 125 M68 10-14  Vespa MCB 827 SRM EC MCS 984
SKR 125 Skipper 2T CSM 94-97  MCB 651 EC MCS 984
SKR 125 Skipper LX 2T CSM 98-99  MCB 664 SRM EC MCS 994
SKR 125 Skipper ST 4T M21 00-04  Grimeca MCB 664 SRM EC MCS 994
SKR 125 Skipper ST 4T M21 00-04  Hengtong MCB 744 SRM EC MCS 994
TPH 125 Typhoon TEC 93-95  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 991
TPH 125 Typhoon M02 96-01  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 984
TPH 125 Typhoon 4T C50 11-  MCB 744 SRM EC MCS 994
TPH 125 Typhoon Catalyzed M02 02-  MCB 696 EC SR MCB 696 EC SR
X7 125 , Evo i.e. M62 08-  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 771 SRM
X8 125 4 T M36 04-06  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 700 SRM EC
X8 125 Street M36 05-  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 782 SRM
X9 125 M23 01-03  * MCB 700 SRM EC MCB 700 SRM EC
X9 125 M23 04-  º MCB 744 SRM MCB 700 SRM EC
X9 125 M23 04-  æ MCB 771 SRM
X9 125 Evolution M23 06-  º MCB 744 SRM MCB 782 SRM
X9 125 Evolution M23 06-  æ MCB 771 SRM
X10 125 Executive 13-  º MCB 744 SRM MCB 771 SRM
X10 125 Executive 13-  æ MCB 771 SRM

150 946 MA7B 17-  Vespa MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
150 Beverly 04-06  æ MCB 664 SRM EC MCB 664 SRM EC
150 Beverly 04-06  º MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 744 SRM EC
150 Cosa Cosa-9 89-  MCS 982 MCS 983
150 Fly 05-  MCB 744 SRM EC MCS 994
150 Hexagon EX 94-95  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 984
150 Hexagon EX 96-97  MCB 688 EC MCS 984
150 Liberty M22 08-  MCB 827 SRM EC MCS 994
150 Medley i.e., i.e. S MA0B 16-  MCB 818 MCB 771 SRM
150 Primavera M81 14-16  Vespa MCB 744 SRM EC
150 Primavera MA1B 17-  Vespa MCB 744 SRM EC
150 Skipper CVM 94-98  MCB 651 EC MCS 984

GTS 150 MA3B 17-  Vespa MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
GTX 150 Super Hexagon 00-  Grimeca MCB 734 EC MCB 727 SRM
GTX 150 Super Hexagon 01-  Hengtong MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
PX 150 98-  Vespa MCB 651 EC MCS 980
S 150 , Sport M68 07-  Vespa MCB 827 SRM EC MCS 984
SKR 150 CSM 94-  MCB 696 EC SR MCS 984
X8 150 Street M36 05-  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 782 SRM

180 Beverly GT M28 02-07  MCB 734 EC MCB 734 EC
GTX 180 Super Hexagon M20 00-  Grimeca MCB 664 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
GTX 180 Super Hexagon M20 00-  Hengtong MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
LTX 180 Hexagon M05 98-  MCB 664 SRM EC MCS 994
X9 180 00-02  MCB 700 SRM EC MCB 700 SRM EC

200 Beverly GT M28 02-07  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 744 SRM EC
200 Carnaby M60 07-08  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 744 SRM EC
200 Cosa Cosa-9 89-  MCS 982 MCS 983
200 Liberty M22 98-08  MCB 827 SRM EC MCS 994

GT 200 Granturismo (Vespa) M31 03-06  Grimeca MCB 734 EC MCB 727 SRM
GT 200 Granturismo (Vespa) M31 03-06  Hengtong MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 727 SRM
PX 200 P200E 78-97  Vespa MCS 980 MCS 980
PX 200 P200E 98-07  Vespa MCB 651 EC MCS 980
X8 200 M36 04  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 700 SRM EC
X8 200 M36 05-  MCB 744 SRM EC MCB 782 SRM
X9 200 03-  MCB 700 SRM EC MCB 700 SRM EC
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1.831.82

Polaris
500 Scrambler 2x4 01-02  * MCB 761 SI MCB 762 SI
500 Scrambler 4x4 97  * MCB 761 SI MCB 668 SI
500 Scrambler 4x4 98-04  * MCB 761 SI MCB 762 SI
500 Scrambler 2x4 07-08  * MCB 761 SI MCB 798 SI
500 Scrambler 4x4 05-  * MCB 761 SI MCB 798 SI
500 Sportsman 4x4 96-  * MCB 761 SI MCB 668 SI
500 Sportsman 6x6 00-08  * MCB 761 SI
500 Sportsman HO/EFI 03-08  * MCB 619 MCB 798 SI
500 Sportsman EFI Quad HO 08-  * MCB 619 MCB 855 SI
500 Sportsman Touring HO 09-11  * MCB 619 MCB 855 SI
500 Sportsman X2 EFI 07-09  * MCB 761 SI MCB 761 SI
500 Sportsman XP 09  * MCB 855 SI MCB 855 SI
525 Outlaw S, IRS 07-  * MCB 854 SI MCB 761 SI
550 Sportsman X2, XP, XP EPS 09-  * MCB 855 SI MCB 855 SI
550 Sportsman, EPS, Touring EPS 10-  * MCB 855 SI MCB 855 SI
570 Ranger RZR EFI 12-  * MCB 854 SI MCB 619
600 Sportsman 4x4 03-05  * MCB 619 MCB 798 SI
700 Sportsman 4x4 02-06  * MCB 619 MCB 798 SI
700 MVRS 4x4 08-  * MCB 853 SI MCB 853 SI
700 Ranger 4x4 EFI 07  * MCB 857 SI MCB 857 SI
700 Ranger 4x4 EFI 08-  * MCB 853 SI MCB 857 SI
700 Ranger 6x4 EFI 08  * MCB 853 SI MCB 857 SI
700 Ranger 6x6 EFI 06-09  * MCB 857 SI MCB 857 SI
700 Ranger Crew 4x4 EFI 09  * MCB 853 SI MCB 857 SI
700 Ranger XP 4x4 06-08  * MCB 857 SI MCB 857 SI
700 Sportsman EFI, MV 05-07  * MCB 761 SI MCB 798 SI
700 X 2 08  * MCB 761 SI MCB 761 SI
800 Ranger Crew 10-  * MCB 853 SI MCB 857 SI
800 Ranger EV, HD, XP, 6x6 10-11  * MCB 853 SI MCB 857 SI
800 Ranger RZR, S EFI 08-  * MCB 854 SI MCB 619
800 Ranger RZR-4, EPS 10-  * MCB 853 SI MCB 857 SI
800 Sportsman EFI/HO 05-08  * MCB 619 MCB 798 SI
800 Sportsman EFI/HO 09-  * MCB 619 MCB 855 SI
800 Sportsman 6x6 Big Boss 09-  * MCB 761 SI MCB 761 SI
800 Sportsman Touring, X 2 EFI 07-  * MCB 761 SI MCB 761 SI
850 Forest 15-  * MCB 855 SI MCB 855 SI
850 Scrambler HO/ HO EPS 13-  * MCB 855 SI MCB 855 SI
850 Sportsman Touring EPS 10-  * MCB 855 SI MCB 855 SI
850 Sportsman Touring HO EPS 13-  * MCB 855 SI MCB 855 SI
850 Sportsman X2, XP, XP EPS 09-  * MCB 855 SI MCB 855 SI
900 RZR XP 11-  * MCB 853 SI MCB 857 SI

1000 Forest 15-  * MCB 855 SI MCB 855 SI
1000 General EPS 16-  * MCB 853 SI MCB 854 SI
1000 Scrambler MD, XP 15-  * MCB 855 SI MCB 855 SI
1000 Sportsman MD, Touring, XP 15-  * MCB 855 SI MCB 855 SI

Puch
50 Cobra 6, GT, GTL 80-  MCB 508
50 Cobra M 82 -85  MCB 596
50 Monza 4, SL, GSL 80-  MCB 508
50 Monza Lujo -85  MCB 596
50 Ranger 86-  MCB 508
50 Maxi, Maxi S 73-80  MCS 828 MCS 828

Qingqi
QM 50 QT  MCB 590 EC
Quadro

350 3 633 16-  MCB 701 EC MCB 519 EC
350 4 634 16-  MCB 701 EC MCB 519 EC

Quadzilla
R 50 03-06  MCS 838 MCS 968
WK 50 06-  MCS 838 MCS 838
WK 70 06-  MCS 838 MCS 838
R 100 06-09  MCS 838 MCS 968

Piaggio
400 MP3 RL/RL i.e. M59 07-12  * MCB 827 SRM MCB 744 SRM
400 MP3 RL/RL i.e. M59 07-12  ƒ MCB 832 P
400 XEvo M52 07-12  º MCB 744 SRM MCB 744 SRM
400 XEvo M52 07-12  æ MCB 771 SRM

X8 400 Evolution i.e. M52 06-08  º MCB 744 SRM MCB 782 SRM
X8 400 Evolution i.e. M52 06-08  æ MCB 771 SRM

500 Beverly M34 02-06  * MCB 700 SRM MCB 700 SRM
500 Beverly i.e., Cruiser i.e. M34 07-12  * MCB 700 SRM MCB 700 SRM
500 MP3 LT i.e. Business M64 09-14  * MCB 827 SRM MCB 744 SRM
500 MP3 LT i.e. Business M64 09-14  ƒ MCB 832 P
500 MP3 i.e. Business ABS/ASR M86 15-  * MCB 886 SRM MCB 744 SRM
500 MP3 i.e. Business ABS/ASR M86 15-  ƒ MCB 832 P
500 MP3 LT i.e. Sport M64 13-14  * MCB 827 SRM MCB 744 SRM
500 MP3 LT i.e. Sport M64 13-14  ƒ MCB 832 P
500 MP3 i.e. Sport ABS/ASR M86 15-  * MCB 886 SRM MCB 744 SRM
500 MP3 i.e. Sport ABS/ASR M86 15-  ƒ MCB 832 P

BV 500 06-  MCB 700 SRM MCB 700 SRM
X9 500 Evolution, ABS M27 03-06  * MCB 648 SRM MCB 700 SRM
X9 500 i.e. M27 07  * MCB 648 SRM MCB 700 SRM
X9 500 SL M27 01-02  * MCB 700 SRM MCB 700 SRM
X10 500 Executive i.e. ABS/ASR M76 12-16  º MCB 744 SRM MCB 744 SRM
X10 500 Executive i.e. ABS/ASR M76 12-16  æ MCB 771 SRM
Polaris

50 Predator 04-  MCS 832 MCS 843
50 Scrambler 01-03  MCS 832 MCS 843
50 Outlaw 08-  MCS 832 MCS 843
90 Predator 03-04  MCS 832 MCS 843
90 Scrambler 01-03  MCS 832 MCS 843
90 Sportsmann 01-15  MCS 832 MCS 843
90 Outlaw 43411  MCS 843

170 Ranger RZR 09-17  * MCB 868 SI MCB 869 SI
200 Phoenix 10-  * MCB 868 SI MCB 523 SI
250 Trail Blazer 94-98  * MCB 761 SI MCB 668 SI
250 Trail Blazer 99-  * MCB 761 SI MCB 762 SI
250 Trail Boss 88-90  * MCB 619 MCB 620
250 Trail Boss 91-99  * MCB 761 SI MCB 668 SI
300 Hawkeye 07-09  * MCB 761 SI MCB 761 SI
300 Sportsman 08-10  * MCB 761 SI MCB 761 SI
325 Magnum 2x4,4x4 00-02  * MCB 761 SI MCB 762 SI
325 Trail Boss 00-  * MCB 761 SI MCB 762 SI
330 ATP 04-  * MCB 761 SI MCB 761 SI
330 Magnum 2x4,4x4 03-  * MCB 761 SI
330 Trail Boss, Trail Blazer 03-  * MCB 761 SI MCB 762 SI
400 Scrambler 2x4,4x4 00-  * MCB 761 SI MCB 762 SI
400 Sportsman 01-02  * MCB 761 SI MCB 762 SI
400 Xpedition 4x4 00-  * MCB 761 SI MCB 762 SI
400 Xplorer L 4x4 00-  * MCB 761 SI MCB 762 SI
400 Ranger HO 10-  * MCB 853 SI MCB 854 SI
400 Sportsman 03-05  * MCB 761 SI MCB 798 SI
400 Sportsman HO 4x4 08-10  * MCB 761 SI MCB 761 SI
400 Sportsman HO 4x4 11-  * MCB 761 SI MCB 855 SI
450 Outlaw S, MXR 08-  * MCB 854 SI MCB 619
450 Sportsman 06-07  * MCB 761 SI MCB 798 SI

ATP 500 04-  * MCB 761 SI MCB 761 SI
500 Magnum 2x4,4x4 HDS 02-  * MCB 761 SI MCB 798 SI
500 Magnum 4x4 00-01  * MCB 761 SI MCB 762 SI
500 Outlaw 06-07  * MCB 761 SI MCB 761 SI
500 Predator 03-07  * MCB 761 SI MCB 761 SI
500 Ranger 6x6 04-05  * MCB 761 SI
500 Ranger 2x4/4x4 06-07  * MCB 854 SI MCB 854 SI
500 Ranger 2x4/4x4 EFI 08-10  * MCB 853 SI MCB 854 SI
500 Ranger 4x4 EFI 11-  * MCB 854 SI MCB 854 SI
500 Ranger Crew 11-  * MCB 853 SI MCB 854 SI
500 Ranger HO 4x4 EFI 09-11  * MCB 853 SI MCB 854 SI
500 Revolver 06-  * MCB 619 MCB 619
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1.851.84

Rieju
125 Marathon Pro 09-  MCB 700 EC MCB 765
125 Marathon Pro Supermotard 09-  MCB 700 EC MCB 765

MRX 125 MR4T 02-  MCB 535 MCB 535 EC
MRX 125 MR4T 02-  MCB 629 MCB 535 EC
RS2 125 NKD 06-07  MCB 796 MCB 519 SI EC
RS2 125 NKD 08-10  MCB 759 EC MCB 765
RS2 125 Pro 08-  MCB 779 MCB 519 SI EC
RS3 125 NKD 11-  MCB 700 EC MCB 519 SI EC
SMX 125 MR4T 02-  AJP MCB 535 MCB 535 EC
SMX 125 MR4T 02-  MCB 629 MCB 535 EC

125 Tango 11-  MCB 818 SI MCB 735 EC
125 Tango, Tango Pro 06-  MCB 700 EC MCB 535 EC
250 Tango 08-11  MCB 700 EC MCB 535 EC
250 Tango 12-  MCB 818 SI MCB 735 EC

MRX 450 08-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
alle Modelle 85-  MCB 535 EC MCB 535 EC

Royal Enfield
400 Himalayan 18-  MCB 648 SV MCB 672 SH
500 Bullet 05-  MCB 689 EC
500 Classic 19-  MCB 648 SV MCB 672 SH
500 Clubman EFI 09-  MCB 689 EC
500 Electra EFI 09-  MCB 689 EC
500 Fury EFI 11-  MCB 689 EC
500 Trials EFI 09-  MCB 689 EC
500 Woodsman EFI 09-  MCB 689 EC
535 Continental GT 13-  MCB 671 SV PC MCB 672 SH
650 Continental GT 18-  MCB 671 SV PC MCB 672 SH
650 Interceptor INT 19-  MCB 671 SV PC MCB 672 SH

Sachs
50 49er II 08-  MCB 694 EC
50 Bee 08-10  MCB 539 EC MCS 953
50 Gipsy FE 053-DE 8/94-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
50 Limbo 94-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
50 Mad Ass 04-05  MCB 822 MCB 535 EC
50 Mad Ass 06-09  MCB 822 MCB 510
50 Raggae 8/94-  MCB 519 EC SR MCS 800
50 Raggae 8/94-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
50 Speedfight 96-  MCB 522 MCS 800
50 Speedforce 08  MCB 694 EC
50 Splinter 8/94-  MCB 519 EC SR MCS 800
50 Splinter 8/94-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 800
50 Squab 96-  MCB 644 EC MCS 800

RS 50 Speedjet 08  MCB 694 EC
SR 50 Samba 93-  MCS 800 MCS 800
SX-1 50 08-09  MCB 694 EC
ZX 50 Enduro 693 95-  MCB 664 EC MCB 657
SR 80 Samba FE 082-DE 11/93-  MCB 665 EC MCS 800
RS 125 Speedjet 08  MCB 694 EC
SR 125 Samba F 121 6/94-  MCB 665 EC MCS 800
XTC 125 Racing 675 99-07  MCB 540 SV SRQ MCB 657
XTC 125 Racing 08-  MCB 683 SV SRQ MCB 510
ZX 125 Enduro 660 97-  MCB 664 EC MCB 657
ZX 125 Enduro 660 99-  MCB 557 MCB 657
ZZ 125 Funbike 660 99-  MCB 696 MCB 657
ZZ 125 Funbike 660 98  MCB 664 EC MCB 657

125 Bee 08-10  MCB 539 EC MCS 953
125 Dirty Devil 08  MCB 767 RSI MCB 767 RSI
125 Husky 97-  MCB 719 MCS 990
125 Mad Ass 05  MCB 822 MCB 525 EC
125 Mad Ass 06-09  MCB 822 MCB 510
125 Roadster V2 680 01-  MCB 557 MCS 953
125 X-Road 07  MCB 540 SV SRQ MCB 510
125 X-Road 08-  MCB 683 SV SRQ MCB 510

Quadzilla
X 100 E 06-  MCS 962 MCB 523 SI
WK 110 06-  MCB 590 EC
WK 125 06-  MCB 590 EC
WK 140 06-  MCB 844 MCB 846

170 E Stinger 06-  MCS 962 MCB 582 SI
BR 200 E Bugrider 07-  * MCB 807 MCB 805 SI
XRV 250 E 06-  * MCB 807 MCB 805 SI

250 E Stinger 06-  * MCB 519 SI EC MCB 523 SI
QZ 300 XLC Stinger 09-  * MCB 523 SI MCB 523 SI
RL 300 Buggie 07-  * MCB 807 MCB 805 SI
XLC 300 E, LE 07-  * MCB 523 SI MCB 523 SI
QZ 450 Sport 08-  * MCB 523 SI MCB 523 SI
RL 500 Buggie 08-  * MCB 617 MCB 617
XLC 500 E 10-  * MCB 523 SI MCB 523 SI

500 4x4 06-  MCB 762 SI
500 e 4x4 07-  MCB 756 SI

RS6 600 4WD 10-  º MCB 582 SI
RS6 600 4WD 10-  æ MCB 615 SI
Z8 800 10-  º MCB 582 SI
Z8 800 10-  æ MCB 615 SI
REX

50 Escape 03-  MCB 519 EC SR
50 Rex 98-  MCB 519 EC SR
50 Bergamo 12  MCB 519 EC MCB 519 EC
50 Capriolo QM50QT-2 07-  MCB 765 MCS 800
50 E-Rex, RS Classic 11-  MCB 822 MCB 663 EC
50 Flash 96-  MCB 590 EC MCS 800
50 Imola 13-  MCB 822 MCB 663 EC
50 Monaco 12-  MCB 615 EC SRM MCB 535 EC
50 Monza 50 Urban, Race 11-  MCB 822 MCS 800
50 Palermo 12-  MCB 519 EC
50 RS450 QM50T-6 04-  MCB 590 EC MCS 800
50 RS250 04-  MCB 539 EC MCS 800
50 RS460  MCB 590 EC MCS 800
50 RS500  MCB 765 MCS 800
50 RS600  MCB 765
50 RS700 08-  MCB 539 EC MCS 800
50 RS900 QM50QT-10A  MCB 539 EC MCS 800

RS 125  MCB 765
SC 125 08-  MCB 539 EC

125 Capriolo  MCB 539 EC
125 Imola 50 Race 11-  MCB 822 MCB 663 EC SRM
125 Monaco 50 Race 11-  MCB 615 EC SRM MCB 535 EC
125 Rexy 98-  MCB 590 EC
125 RS1000 10-  MCB 822 MCB 663 EC SRM
125 RS1100 10-  MCB 822 MCB 663 EC SRM
125 Silverstreet 99-  MCB 519 EC SR
125 Speedy  MCB 539 EC
150 Quad SMC 10-  MCB 582 SI
250 Quad SMC 10-  MCB 582 SI

Rieju
MRT 50  MCB 765 MCB 765
MRX 50 Pro 05-  MCB 629 MCB 535 EC
MRX 50 Racing MRX 02-  MCB 535 EC MCB 535 EC
NKD 50 04-  MCB 796 MCB 535 EC
RR 50 Supermotard RR 96-  MCB 535 EC MCB 535 EC
RS1 50 Castrol RSE 01-  MCB 664 EC MCB 535 EC
RS1 50 Evolution VTPRSE 96-00  MCB 535 EC MCB 535 EC
RS2 50 Matrix 03-  MCB 796 MCB 535 EC
RS3 50 Pro 12-  MCB 780 SV MCB 535 EC
RS3 50 12-  MCB 796 MCB 519 EC
SMX 50 02-  MCB 535 MCB 535 EC
SMX 50 02-  MCB 629 MCB 535 EC

50 Tango 07-12  MCB 700 EC MCB 735 EC
50 Tango 13-  MCB 818 SI MCB 735 EC
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1.871.86

Sinnis
QM 125 Apache 09-  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 510 SI
QM 125 Apache 09-  MCB 582 SI RSI MCS 855
QM 125 Blade 09-  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 510 SI
QM 125 Matrix, Matrix II 10-  MCB 510 MCS 953
QM 125 Stealth 08-  º MCB 582 SRM MCB 585 SRM
QM 125 Stealth 08-  æ MCB 615 SRM
QM 125 Vista 08-  MCB 765 MCS 958

125 Eagle 10-  MCB 510 MCS 953
125 Eco City 07-  MCB 510 MCS 800

Suzuki
50 Lido 91-  MCB 569 MCB 615 EC
50 Lido CS50H 89-  MCS 921 MCS 921

A 50 K 75-  MCS 854 MCS 854
AH 50 Address CA1GA 93-95  MCS 921 MCS 921
AP 50 71-78  MCS 854 MCS 854
AP 50 S CA1JA 95-98  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 921
AY 50 Katana AA 97-02  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 921
AY 50 WR Katana AA 99-02  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
AY 50 WR Katana AA/WVAA 01-06  MCB 535 EC SR MCB 535 EC SR
CS 50 Roadie 83-84  MCS 840 MCS 840
GT 50 77-  MCB 91 MCS 854
GT 50 GT50 79-  MCB 16 MCS 854
GT 50 E GT50E 79-  MCB 16 MCS 854
GT 50 K GT50K 79-  MCB 91 MCS 854
GT 50 KE GT50K 79-  MCB 16 MCS 854
JR 50 78-07  MCS 840 MCS 840
LT 50 ATV MINI 86-02  MCS 840
LT-A 50 ATV MINI 02-05  MCS 838 MCS 901
LT-Z 50 Quadsport 06-19  MCS 838 MCS 901
RMX 50 00-  MCB 535 EC MCB 535 EC
TR 50 Street Magic AH 97-00  MCB 679 SR MCS 990
TS 50 ERK TS50XK 80-83  MCS 854 MCS 901
TS 50 K TS50K 78-79  MCS 854 MCS 854
UF 50 Estilete WVBA 00-01  MCB 535 EC SR MCS 921
UX 50 Zillion AT 99-00  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 921
ZR 50 K ZR50K 79-  MCB 16 MCS 854
RM 60 03-  MCS 857 MCS 857
RM 65 03-  MCB 714 SI EC MCB 510 SI
AH 80 92-  MCB 519 EC MCS 921
CP 80 85-  MCS 921 MCS 921
GT 80 E,L GT80 81-83  MCB 523 MCS 854
LT 80 87-06  MCS 838
RG 80 Gamma NC11A 85-96  MCB 556 MCS 855
RM 80 80-81  MCS 901 MCS 901
RM 80 RC11 83-85  MCS 855 MCS 901
RM 80 86-88  MCB 522 MCS 963
RM 80 89-93  MCB 519 SI EC MCB 519 SI EC
RM 80 94-95  MCB 582 SI RSI SV MCB 519 SI EC
RM 80 RC12A 96-01  MCB 679 SI EC MCB 519 SI EC
TS 80 X SC11A 84-87  MCS 855 MCS 901
RM 85 02-04  MCB 679 SI EC MCB 519 SI EC
RM 85 05-  MCB 697 SI RSI EC MCB 772 SI RSI EC
LT-Z 90 Quadsport 07-19  MCS 901
RV 90 RV90 73-77  MCS 854 MCS 854
AH 100 Adress CE12A 94-95  MCB 679 EC MCS 990
RM 100 03-  MCB 697 SI RSI EC MCB 561 SI EC
TS 100 ER 75-81  MCS 855 MCS 855
TS 100 ER 82-  MCS 855 MCS 901
UG 110 Hokuto AT 98-02  MCB 679 SR MCS 990
UK 110 Adress DE 15-  MCB 519 EC SR

125 Lido Vario CF41BH 90-  MCB 522 MCS 921
125 Vecstar 96-  MCB 679 SR MCS 921

AN 125 CF42A 95-00  MCB 679 SR MCS 921

Sachs
650 Roadster V1.6 830 00-02  * MCB 540 MCB 657
650 Roadster V1.6 03-05  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 539 EC
800 Roadster V2 835 00-05  * MCB 540 MCS 959
800 S-805, B-805 03-04  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 539 EC

Sherco
80 Trials 0.8 01-04  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 767 RSI
80 Trials 0.8 05-  MCB 766 RSI MCB 767 RSI

ST 80 13-14  MCB 842 SI MCB 767 RSI
125 Trials 1.25 99-05  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 535 RQ EC
125 Trials 1.25 06-10  MCB 766 RSI MCB 767 RSI

SE 125 4T Enduro 1.25 10-  MCB 734 EC MCB 735 EC
SE-R 125 17-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
SM 125 Black Panther 1.25i 10-  MCB 734 EC MCB 735 EC
ST 125 13-14  MCB 842 SI MCB 767 RSI

200 Trials 2.00 99-05  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 535 RQ EC
SE 250 4T Enduro 2.5i 08-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI
SE 250 i, iR Enduro 12-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
ST 250 13-14  MCB 842 SI MCB 767 RSI

250 Trials 2.50 06-10  MCB 766 RSI MCB 767 RSI
250 Trials 2.50 99-05  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 535 RQ EC

ST 290 13-14  MCB 842 SI MCB 767 RSI
290 Trials 2.90 99-05  MCB 535 RQ EC MCB 535 RQ EC
290 Trials 2.90 06-10  MCB 766 RSI MCB 767 RSI

SCF-R 300 16-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
SE 300 4T Enduro 3.0i 10-11  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI
SE 300 i, iR Enduro 12-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
ST 300 16-  MCB 766 RSI MCB 767 RSI
ST 305 13-14  MCB 842 SI MCB 767 RSI

320 Trials 3.20 05-  MCB 766 RSI MCB 767 RSI
SE 450 4T Enduro 4.5i 04-11  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI
SE 450 F, F-R 14-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
SE 450 i R Enduro 12-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI
SM 450 Black Panther 4.5i 08-  ª MCB 721 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 739 SI RSI
SM 450 F Super Motard 4.5i 07-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI
SE 510 4T Enduro 5.1i 07-11  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI
SE 510 iR Enduro 12-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI
SM 510 Black Panther 5.1i 08-  ª MCB 721 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 739 SI RSI
SM 510 F Super Motard 5.1i 07-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI
Siamoto

25 Birdie 02-04  MCB 590 EC
50 Birdie 02-04  MCB 590 EC

BD 125  MCB 629
KD 125  MCB 629
SX1 125 04-  MCB 734 EC
Simson

50 Habicht 96-  MCB 564 SR
50 Sperber 97  MCB 564 SR
50 Sperber MSA50 98-  MCB 578
50 Star SRA50 96-  MCB 564 SR
50 Sula City Bird 98-  MCB 522
50 Sula Thunder Bird 98-  MCB 522

S53 50 alpha C 93-97  MCB 564 SR
S53 50 beta 93-97  MCB 564 SR
SR 50 95-  MCB 564 SR
S53 70 alpha C 93-97  MCB 564 SR
S83 70 Beta 93-97  MCB 564 SR
SR 80 95-  MCB 564 SR

100 Sula Thunder Bird 98-  MCB 522
125 Schikra MS125 99-  MCB 673 EC MCB 578
125 SM 1C 01-  MCB 629 MCB 535 EC
125 Sula Thunder Bird 98-  MCB 522

Sinnis
QM 50 Falcon 08-  MCB 590 EC MCS 800
QM 50 Hawk 08-  MCB 689 EC MCS 990
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1.891.88

Suzuki
DR 200 S 15-17  MCB 510 SI
GT 200 N, E GT200 79-81  MCB 72 MCS 855
RV 200 Van Van 16-17  MCB 681
TS 200 R 89-  MCB 582 SI MCB 625 SI
UH 200 Burgman CD 07-13  MCB 776 SRM MCB 724
UH 200 G Burgman CD 07-13  MCB 776 SRM MCB 724
UH 200 Burgann, A Burgman C9 14-16  MCB 615 SRM EC MCB 724
UH 200 Burgman, A Burgman WC90 17  MCB 615 SRM EC MCB 724
AN 250 Burgman AN 98-99  ª MCB 706 SRM EC MCB 685 SRM
AN 250 Sky wave 07-08  æ MCB 615 SRM
AN 250 Sky wave 07-08  º MCB 582 SRM MCB 751 SRM
DL 250 A V-strom DS12 17-  MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
DR 250 S SJ42A 82-88  MCB 615 SI MCS 855
DR 250 S SJ42A 89-94  MCB 582 SI SV MCB 625 SI
DR 250 S SJ45A 95-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 625 SI
DRZ 250 01-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 625 SI
GN 250 NJ41A 82-83  MCB 509 MCS 907
GN 250 NJ42A 84-99  MCB 509 MCS 855
GSF 250 Bandit 90-  MCB 569 SV MCB 531 SH
GSX 250 GS25X 80-81  MCB 509 MCS 907
GSX 250 E GS25X 81-  MCB 509 MCB 73
GSX 250 E, ES GJ53B 82  MCB 501 MCB 73
GSXR 250 88-  * MCB 542 PC MCB 531
GSXR 250 R 89-  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 531 SH
GSX 250 R 17-  MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
GT 250 GT250 73-78  MCB 16 MCS 904
GT 250 E GT2502 79-81  MCB 72 MCS 907
GW 250 Inazuma DC 13-17  MCB 598 SV MCB 841 SH
GZ 250 Marauder AR 99-07  MCB 550 MCS 855
LT 250 RF Quadracer 85  * MCB 523 SI MCB 510 SI
LT 250 RH/RJ/RK/RL 87-90  * MCB 560 SI MCB 626 SI
LT-F 250 F 99-02  MCS 842
LT-F 250 Ozark 02-  * MCB 510 SI
LT-F 250 88-01  MCS 842
LT-Z 250 Quadsport AJ4AA 04-  * MCB 510 Si
RG 250 Gamma GJ21A 84  * MCB 531 MCB 531
RG 250 Gamma GJ21D 87  * MCB 547 MCB 531
RGV 250 88  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ MCB 531
RGV 250 VJ21A 89  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 531
RGV 250 VJ22B 91-92  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 586
RGV 250 VJ22B 93  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 612
RH 250 85-  MCB 510 SI
RM 250 83  MCS 915
RM 250 84  MCS 855
RM 250 RJ14A 85-  MCB 550
RM 250 RJ14A 86-  MCB 551
RM 250 RJ14A 87-88  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 561 SI EC
RM 250 RJ14A 89-95  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 625 SI RSI
RM 250 RJ18C 96-04  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
RM 250 05-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
RMX 250 PJ11A 89-93  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 625 SI RSI
RMX 250 PJ11A 94-95  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 575 SI RSI EC
RMX 250 96-98  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 625 SI RSI
RMX 250 99-01  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
RM-Z 250 04-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
TS 250 TS 250 71-76  MCB 509 MCS 902
TS 250 TS2504 77-78  MCS 902 MCS 902
TS 250 X SJ11D 86-89  MCB 510 SI
TU 250 X 97-01  MCB 550 MCS 855
TU 250 X 09-  MCB 682
VL 250 Intruder WVA5 00-07  MCB 550 MCS 855
LT-F 300 F King Quad 99-01  MCS 905
LT-F 300 F King Quad 02  º MCB 582 SI MCS 905

Suzuki
DR 125 S SF42A 82-84  MCS 855 MCS 855
DR 125 S SF42A 85-93  MCB 510 SI MCS 855
DR 125 S SF43B 91-93  MCB 510 SI MCS 855
DR 125 SE SF44A 95-00  MCB 510 SI MCS 855
DR 125 SM CS 09-10  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
DR-Z 125 04-  MCB 679 SI EC MCS 901
EN 125 05-  MCB 582 SV MCS 855
FL 125 DW WVCM 07-09  MCB 663 SRM EC
GN 125 NF41A 94-99  MCB 523 MCS 855
GN 125 82-90  MCB 765 MCS 855
GP 125 GP125 77-  MCB 513 MCS 855
GS 125 83-94  MCB 765 MCS 855
GS 125 AW 95-00  MCB 523 MCS 855
GSX-S 125 ABS 17-  MCB 896 SRQ MCB 867
GSX-R 125 ABS 17-  MCB 896 SRQ MCB 867
GT 125 GT125 74-77  MCB 16 MCS 855
GT 125 E GT125 78-79  MCB 16 MCS 855
GV 125 Z, E 82-90  MCB 765
GV 125 05-  MCB 765
GZ 125 Marauder AP 98-11  MCB 550 MCS 855
RG 125 Gamma 85-90  MCB 556 MCS 855
RG 125 Gamma NF13 91-  MCB 602 SV MCB 531 SH
RM 125 RM125 75-80  MCS 855 MCS 855
RM 125 81-83  MCS 855 MCS 915
RM 125 RF12A 84  MCS 915
RM 125 85-86  MCB 550 MCS 915
RM 125 RF13A 87  MCB 582 SI RSI MCS 915
RM 125 RF13A 88  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 538 SI
RM 125 RF14A 89-93  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 625 SI RSI
RM 125 RF14A 94-95  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 625 SI RSI
RM 125 RF15A 96-04  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
RM 125 05-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
RV 125 RV125 73  MCS 854 MCS 855
RV 125 RV125 74-81  MCS 855 MCS 855
RV 125 Van Van WVBT 03-18  MCB 681 SV MCS 854
TS 125 TS125 72  MCS 854 MCS 855
TS 125 TS1252 73-81  MCS 855 MCS 855
TS 125 85-89  MCB 510 SI
TS 125 R 90-96  MCB 582 SI MCB 625 SI
TU 125 XT AZ 99  MCB 523 SI MCS 855
UC 125 Epicuro AX 99-01  MCB 679 SR MCS 823
UE 125 WVBH 01-03  MCB 519 EC MCS 921
UH 125 Burgman BP 02-06  MCB 648 SRM MCB 700 SRM EC
UH 125 Burgman BP 02-06  ƒ MCS 855
UH 125 Burgman CC 07-13  MCB 776 SRM MCB 724
UH 125 Burgman, ABS C8 14-  MCB 663 SRM EC MCB 724
UX 125 SIXteen CN 08-12  MCB 776 SRM MCB 724
VL 125 Intruder A4 00-01  MCB 550 MCS 855
VL 125 Intruder WVA4 02-07  MCB 550 MCS 855

150 Vecstar 96-  MCB 679 SR MCS 921
AN 150 98-01  MCB 679 SR MCS 921
GSX-R 150 ABS 17-  MCB 896 SRQ MCB 867
GSX-S 150 ABS 17-  MCB 896 SRQ MCB 867
UE 150 CT BJ 02-03  MCB 519 EC MCS 823
UH 150 Burgman 04-06  MCB 648 SRM MCB 700 SRM EC
UX 150 SIXteen CP 08-10  MCB 648 SRM MCB 724
LT-F 160 91-01  MCS 921 MCS 902
PE 175 78-79  MCS 855 MCS 855
PE 175 80-81  MCS 855
GT 185 GT185 73-75  MCB 16 MCS 855
GT 185 E GT185 78-  MCB 16 MCS 855
TS 185 TS185 73-  MCS 854 MCS 855
TS 185 ER TS1852 79-81  MCS 855 MCS 855
DF 200 E Trojan Agi 96-12  AU MCB 510 SI MCS 855
DR 200 K 89-  MCB 510 SI MCS 855
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1.911.90

Suzuki
LT 500 RL 90  * MCB 560 SI MCB 626 SI
LT-A 500 FK2 Vinson 4WD AM43A 02-07  * MCB 510 SI MCB 523 SI
LT-A 500 F Quadmaster AM42A 00-01  º MCB 582 SI MCS 905
LT-A 500 F Quadmaster AM42A 00-01  æ MCB 615 SI
LT-F 500 F Quadrunner AM41A 98-02  º MCB 582 SI MCS 905
LT-F 500 F Quadrunner AM41A 98-02  æ MCB 615 SI
LT-F 500 F Quadrunner 03-04  * MCB 510 SI MCB 723 SI
LT-A 500 King Quad AM45P 11-16  º MCB 787 SI
LT-A 500 King Quad AM45P 11-16  æ MCB 788 SI
RG 500 Gamma HM31A 86-87  * MCB 542 PC MCB 531
RM 500 85  MCB 550
GS 550 GS550 77  MCB 72
GS 550 D GS550D 80  * MCB 501 MCB 73
GS 550 E GS550 78-79  * MCB 72 MCB 73
GS 550 E, EG GS550E 80  * MCB 501 MCB 73
GS 550 L GS550E 80  * MCB 501 MCB 73
GS 550 M GS550M 81-84  * MCB 501 MCB 73
GS 550 T GS550E 81  * MCB 501 MCB 73
GSX 550 E, ES GN71D 83-86  * MCB 531 MCB 531
GT 550 GT550 73-75  MCB 16 MCS 904
GT 550 GT550 76-77  MCB 72
DR 600 R, RU SN41A 89  MCB 551 MCB 612
DR 600 R, RU SN41A 86-88  MCB 551 MCS 855
DR 600 S, SU SN41A 85-89  MCB 551 MCS 855
GSF 600 Bandit GN77B 94-99  * MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 531 SH
GSF 600 Bandit WVA8 00-04  æ MCB 681 SV SRT SRQ MCB 531 SH
GSF 600 Bandit WVA8 00-04  º MCB 682 SV SRT SRQ
GSF 600 S Bandit WVA8 00-04  æ MCB 681 SV SRT SRQ MCB 531 SH
GSF 600 S Bandit WVA8 00-04  º MCB 682 SV SRT SRQ
GSR 600 WVB9 06-10  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 783 SH
GSR 600 A ABS WVB9 07-10  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 783 SH
GSX 600 F, FU GN72B 88-97  * MCB 591 SV MCB 531 SH
GSX 600 F, FU WVAJ 98-02  æ MCB 681 SV SRT
GSX 600 F, FU WVAJ 98-02  º MCB 682 SV SRT MCB 531 SH
GSX-R 600 AD 97-00  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 531 SH
GSX-R 600 WVBG 01-03  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 531 SH
GSX-R 600 WVB2 04-05  * MCB 752 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 729 SH
GSX-R 600 WVCE 06-07  * MCB 752 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 783 SH
GSX-R 600 WVCV 08-10  * MCB 752 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 783 SH
GSX-R 600 C3 11-17  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 784 SH
RF 600 R, RU GN76B 93-96  * MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 531 SH
VS 600 Intruder VN51B 94-97  MCB 542 PC MCS 959
AN 650 Burgman WVBU 02-11  * MCB 598 SRM MCB 751 SRM
AN 650 A Burgman Executive WVBU 04-12  * MCB 598 SRM MCB 751 SRM
AN 650 A Burgman WVBU 13-17  * MCB 598 SRM MCB 751 SRM
AN 650 ZA Burgman Executive WVBU 13-17  * MCB 598 SRM MCB 751 SRM
AN 650 ZA Burgman Executive WBU0 17-  * MCB 598 SRM MCB 751 SRM
DL 650 V-Strom WVB1 04-11  æ MCB 681 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
DL 650 V-Strom WVB1 04-11  º MCB 682 SV SRT
DL 650 A V-Strom WVB1 07-11  æ MCB 681 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
DL 650 A V-Strom WVB1 07-11  º MCB 682 SV SRT
DL 650 A V-Strom, XT C7 12-16  æ MCB 681 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
DL 650 A V-Strom, XT C7 12-16  º MCB 682 SV SRT
DL 650 A V-Strom, XT WC70/71 17-  æ MCB 681 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
DL 650 A V-Strom, XT WC70/71 17-  º MCB 682 SV SRT
DR 650 R, RU SP41B 90-91  MCB 551 MCB 612 SH
DR 650 R, RU SP44B 92-94  MCB 597 SV MCB 612 SH
DR 650 RE, REU SP45B 94-95  MCB 597 SV MCB 612 SH
DR 650 RS, RSU SP42B 90-91  MCB 597 SV MCB 612 SH
DR 650 RSE, RSEU SP43B 91-96  MCB 597 SV MCB 612 SH
DR 650 SE, SEU SP46B 96-00  MCB 669 SI SV RSI EC MCB 625 SI
GR 650 GP51A 83-84  MCB 501 MCS 907
GR 650 X GP51A 83-89  MCB 501 MCS 907

Suzuki
LT-F 300 F King Quad 02  æ MCB 615 SI MCS 905
DR 350 S, SE SK42B 90-98  MCB 582 SI SV MCB 625 SI
DR 350 W,X 98-99  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 625 SI RSI
SP 370 SP370 77-80  MCS 902 MCS 902
GT 380 GT380 73-77  MCB 16 MCS 904
AN 400 Burgman AU 99-02  ª MCB 706 SRM EC MCB 685 SRM
AN 400 Burgman BW 03-06  ª MCB 706 SRM EC MCB 746 SRM
AN 400 S Burgman BW 05-06  ª MCB 706 SRM EC MCB 746 SRM
AN 400 Burgman WVCG 07-11  º MCB 582 SRM MCB 751 SRM
AN 400 Burgman WVCG 07-11  æ MCB 615 SRM
AN 400 A Burgman WVCG 09-17  º MCB 582 SRM MCB 751 SRM
AN 400 A Burgman WVCG 09-17  æ MCB 615 SRM
AN 400 A Burgman WDU0 17-  º MCB 582 SRM MCB 751 SRM
AN 400 A Burgman WDU0 17-  æ MCB 615 SRM
AN 400 Z Burgman WVCG 07-08  º MCB 582 SRM MCB 751 SRM
AN 400 Z Burgman WVCG 07-08  æ MCB 615 SRM
AN 400 ZA Burgman WVCG 09-16  º MCB 582 SRM MCB 751 SRM
AN 400 ZA Burgman WVCG 09-16  æ MCB 615 SRM
DR 400 S DR400 80-81  MCS 902 MCS 902
DR-Z 400 E WVBF 00-05  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
DR-Z 400 S WVBC 00-05  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
DR-Z 400 SM WVB8 05-08  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
GN 400 T,TD,L GN400 80-82  MCB 509 MCS 907
GS 400 GS400 77-78  MCB 70
GS 400 E GS400 78-79  MCB 72
GSF 400 Bandit GK75B 91-92  * MCB 569 SV MCB 531 SH
GSF 400 Bandit GK75B 93-94  * MCB 602 SV MCB 531 SH
GSF 400 Bandit GK75B 95-  * MCB 682 SV MCB 531 SH
GSX 400 E GK53C 82-84  MCB 509 MCS 907
GSX 400 E GK53C 85-87  MCB 501 MCS 904
GSX 400 E, L, S GS40X 80-81  MCB 509 MCS 907
GSX 400 FE GS40XF 81  * MCB 523 MCB 73
GSX 400 S GK53C 83-84  MCB 509 MCS 907
GSX 400 S GK53C 85-87  MCB 501 MCS 904
GSX 400 S, Katana GK53C 92-  * MCB 602 SV MCS 904
GSXR 400 87  * MCB 542 PC MCB 531
GSXR 400 88-  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 531 SH
GSXR 400 R 90-  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 531 SH
LT-A 400 K2 Eiger AK 02-  * MCB 510 SI
LT-A 400 King Quad 08-12  æ MCB 787 SI MCS 959
LT-A 400 King Quad 08-12  º MCB 788 SI MCS 959
LT-F 400 K2 Eiger AK 02-  * MCB 510 SI MCS 907
LT-F 400 K2 Eiger 4WD AK 02-  * MCB 510 SI MCS 907
LT-F 400 King Quad 08-10  æ MCB 787 SI MCS 959
LT-F 400 King Quad 08-10  º MCB 788 SI MCS 959
LT-Z 400 Quad Sport AK 03-  * MCB 554 SI MCB 626 SI
GS 450 GL51F 90-  MCB 569 SV MCB 569 SH
GS 450 E, EU, S, SU GL51F 88  MCB 501 MCS 907
GS 450 E, L, S, GS450 80-83  MCB 509 MCS 907
GS 450 TU GS450 81  MCB 509 MCS 907
LT-R 450 06-  º MCB 582 SI MCB 626 SI
LT-R 450 06-  æ MCB 615 SI
RMX 450 Z Efi 10-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
RMZ 450 05-07  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
RMZ 450 Efi 08-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
DR 500 S 89-  MCB 551 MCS 955
DR 500 S DR500 81-82  MCS 902 MCS 902
GS 500 E GS500E 80-81  MCB 72 MCB 73
GS 500 E GM51B 89-96  MCB 569 SV MCB 531 SH
GS 500 E GM51B 97-00  MCB 681 SV MCB 531 SH
GS 500 E WVBK 01-03  MCB 681 SV MCB 531 SH
GS 500 F WVBK 04-08  MCB 681 SV MCB 531 SH
GT 500 T500 76-77  MCB 16 MCS 904
LT 500 R Quadracer AM11A 88-90  * MCB 519 SI EC
LT 500 RH Quadzilla 87-  * MCB 560 SI MCB 561 SI EC
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1.931.92

Suzuki
LT-A 750 King Quad XP AR41P 09-17  æ MCB 788 SI
VS 750 GLF Intruder VR51B 86-89  MCB 542 PC MCS 959
VS 750 GLP Intruder VR51B 86-91  MCB 542 PC MCS 959
C 800 Intruder, C Intruder WVBM 07-  MCB 681 SV SRT MCS 959
DR 800 S, SU SR42B 90  MCB 597 SV MCB 612 SH
DR 800 S, SU SR43B 91-96  MCB 569 SV MCB 615 SH
DR 800 S, SU SR43B 96-99  MCB 682 SV MCB 604
DR-Z 800 88-90  MCB 597 SV MCB 561 EC
DR-Z 800 Dzeta 91  MCB 597 SV MCB 612 SH
VL 800 Intruder C800 WVBM 01-16  MCB 681 SV SRT MCS 959
VS 800 GL Intruder VS52B 92-03  MCB 542 PC MCS 959
VX 800 L VS51B 90-95  MCB 569 SV MCB 591 SH
VX 800 U VS51B 96-01  * MCB 682 SV SRT MCB 531 SH
VZ 800 M 800 Intruder WVB4 05-16  MCB 681 SV SRT MCS 959
VZ 800 Marauder AF 97-03  MCB 681 SV SRT MCS 959
GS 850 E, L ,G, GL GS 850 80-82  * MCB 509 MCB 73
GS 850 G GS 850 79  * MCB 70 MCB 73
GS 850 G GS72A 83-86  * MCB 509 MCB 73
XN 850 GR71A 83-  * MCB 501 MCB 73
RF 900 R GT73B 94-97  * MCB 690 SV MCB 678 SH
DL 1000 V-Strom WVBS 02-09  æ MCB 681 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
DL 1000 V-Strom WVBS 02-09  º MCB 682 SV SRT
DL 1000 A V-Strom DD 14-16  * MCB 752 SV SRT MCB 783 SH
DL 1000 A V-Strom,  XTA V-Strom WDD0 17-  * MCB 752 SV SRT MCB 783 SH
GS 1000 E GS1000 78-80  * MCB 72 MCB 73
GS 1000 E, H GS1000 80  * MCB 72 MCB 73
GS 1000 G,GL GS100G 80-81  * MCB 509 MCB 73
GS 1000 S GS1000 82  * MCB 501 MCB 73
GSX-R 1000 WVBL 01-02  * MCB 659 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 729 SH
GSX-R 1000 WVBZ 03  ª * MCB 742 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 729 SH
GSX-R 1000 WVBZ 04  * MCB 752 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 729 SH
GSX-R 1000 WVB6 05-06  * MCB 752 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 729 SH
GSX-R 1000 WVCL 07-08  * MCB 752 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 783 SH
GSX-R 1000 WVCY 09-11  * MCB 752 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 784 SH
GSX-R 1000 WVCY 12-14  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 784 SH
GSX-R 1000 , A WVCY 15-16  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 784 SH
GSX-R 1000 A, RA WDM0 17-  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 784 SH
GSX-S 1000 , A DG 15-16  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ MCB 634 SH
GSX-S 1000 F, FA DG 15-16  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ MCB 634 SH
GSX-S 1000 A, FA WDG0 17-  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ MCB 634 SH
SV 1000 S WVBX 03-08  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
SV 1000 WVBX 03-08  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
TL 1000 R AM321 98-02  * MCB 659 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 531 SH
TL 1000 S AG111 97-01  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 531 SH
GS 1100 G GU71A 86  * MCB 509 MCB 73
GS 1100 G GU73A 84-85  * MCB 509 MCB 73
GSX 1100 GS110X 80-81  * MCB 501 MCB 542
GSX 1100 GU71B 82-83  * MCB 501 MCB 73
GSX 1100 E GS110X 81-83  * MCB 501 MCB 73
GSX 1100 E, EF, ES GV71C 84-87  * MCB 542 PC MCB 542 PC
GSX 1100 EX GV71B 83  * MCB 501 MCB 73
GSX 1100 F GV72C 88-92  * MCB 591 SV MCB 542
GSX 1100 F GV72C 93-96  * MCB 591 SV MCB 531 SH
GSX 1100 G GV74A 91-93  * MCB 569 SV MCB 591 SH
GSX 1100 G GV74A 94-95  * MCB 569 SV MCB 586
GSX 1100 G GV74A 96-  æ MCB 681 SV MCB 531 SH
GSX 1100 G GV74A 96-  º MCB 682 SV
GSX-R 1100 GV74CD 86-88  * MCB 542 PC MCB 531
GSX-R 1100 GV73C 89-92  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 531 SH
GSX-R 1100 GU75C 93-97  * MCB 659 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 531 SH
GT 1100 80-  * MCB 501 MCB 73
GSF 1200 Bandit, S Bandit GV75A 96-00  * MCB 690 SV MCB 531 SH
GSF 1200 Bandit, S Bandit WVA9 01-05  * MCB 659 SV SRQ MCB 531

Suzuki
GS 650 G GS650G 81-83  * MCB 501 MCB 73
GSF 650 Bandit, S Bandit WVB5 05-06  æ MCB 681 SV SRT SRQ MCB 729 SH
GSF 650 Bandit, S Bandit WVB5 05-06  º MCB 682 SV SRT SRQ
GSF 650 A Bandit, SA Bandit WVB5 05-06  æ MCB 681 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
GSF 650 A Bandit, SA Bandit WVB5 05-06  º MCB 682 SV SRT SRQ
GSF 650 Bandit, S Bandit WVCJ 07-08  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
GSF 650 A Bandit, SA Bandit WVCJ 07-08  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
GSF 650 Bandit, S Bandit WVCZ 09-14  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
GSF 650 A Bandit, SA Bandit WVCZ 09-16  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
GSX 650 F WVCJ 08-13  * MCB 602 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
GSX 650 FA WVCJ 09-16  * MCB 602 SV SRT MCB 634 SH
LS 650 F Savage NP41B 86-01  MCB 550 MCS 907
LS 650 P Savage NP41B 86-01  MCB 550 MCS 907
SFV 650 Gladius, ABS WVCX 09-16  æ MCB 681 SV SRT SRQ MCB 841 SH
SFV 650 Gladius, ABS WVCX 09-16  º MCB 682 SV SRT SRQ
SV 650 , S AV111 99-02  æ MCB 681 SV SRT SRQ MCB 531 SH
SV 650 , S AV111 99-02  º MCB 682 SV SRT SRQ
SV 650 , S WVBY 03-10  æ MCB 681 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
SV 650 , S WVBY 03-10  º MCB 682 SV SRT SRQ
SV 650 A, SA WVBY 07-10  æ MCB 681 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
SV 650 A, SA WVBY 07-10  º MCB 682 SV SRT SRQ
SV 650 A WCX0/WCX1 16-  æ MCB 681 SV SRT SRQ MCB 841 SH
SV 650 A WCX0/WCX1 16-  º MCB 682 SV SRT SRQ
SV 650 XA WCX0/WCX1 18-  æ MCB 681 SV SRT SRQ MCB 841 SH
SV 650 XA WCX0/WCX1 18-  º MCB 682 SV SRT SRQ
XF 650 Freewind AC 97-02  MCB 681 SV MCB 585 SH

700 Quadrunner 04-08  º MCB 757 SI
700 Quadrunner 04-08  æ MCB 758 SI

LT-A 700 King Quad 05-07  º MCB 787 SI
LT-A 700 King Quad 05-07  æ MCB 788 SI
DR 750 S, SU SR41B 88  MCB 597 SV MCS 907
DR 750 S, SU SR41B 89  MCB 597 SV MCB 612 SH
GS 750 GS750 77-79  MCB 70 MCB 73
GS 750 D GS750D 77-79  MCB 70 MCB 73
GS 750 E GS750E 78-79  MCB 70 MCB 73
GS 750 L GS750E 79  * MCB 72 MCB 73
GSR 750 , A, ZA C5 11-17  æ MCB 681 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
GSR 750 , A, ZA C5 11-17  º MCB 682 SV SRT SRQ
GSX 750 AE 98-02  æ MCB 681 SV SRT SRQ MCB 531 SH
GSX 750 AE 98-02  º MCB 682 SV SRT SRQ
GSX 750 E GS75X 80-82  * MCB 509 MCB 73
GSX 750 EF GR72A 84-86  * MCB 509 MCB 73
GSX 750 EG GS75X 80-81  MCB 509 MCB 73
GSX 750 ES GR72A 83-87  * MCB 509 MCB 73
GSX 750 F GR78A 89-97  * MCB 591 SV MCB 531 SH
GSX 750 F WVAK 98-06  æ MCB 681 SV SRT SRQ MCB 531 SH
GSX 750 F WVAK 98-06  º MCB 682 SV SRT SRQ
GSX 750 L GS75X 80-81  * MCB 509 MCB 73
GSX 750 S GR71A 82-84  * MCB 501 MCB 73
GSX-R 750 GR75A 85-87  * MCB 542 PC MCB 531
GSX-R 750 GR77B 88-89  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 531 SH
GSX-R 750 GR7AB 90-91  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 531 SH
GSX-R 750 GR7BB 92-93  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 531 SH
GSX-R 750 GR7BB 94-95  * MCB 659 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 531 SH
GSX-R 750 GR7DB 96-99  * MCB 659 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 531 SH
GSX-R 750 WVB3 04-05  * MCB 752 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 729 SH
GSX-R 750 WVBD 00-03  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 531 SH
GSX-R 750 WVCF 06-07  * MCB 752 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 783 SH
GSX-R 750 WVCW 08-10  * MCB 752 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 783 SH
GSX-R 750 C4 11-16  * MCB 792 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 784 SH
GSX-S 750 A, AZ WC50 17-  * MCB 737 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
GT 750 GT750 73-77  * MCB 16 MCS 905
LT-A 750 King Quad X AR41A 08-16  º MCB 787 SI
LT-A 750 King Quad X AR41A 08-16  æ MCB 788 SI
LT-A 750 King Quad XP AR41P 09-16  º MCB 787 SI
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1.951.94

SYM
50 Red Devil BL05W 03-14  MCB 684 EC MCS 800
50 Retro 05-06  
50 Shark BS05W 99-03  MCB 779 MCS 834
50 Super Fancy G5H 96-01  MCB 684 EC MCS 800
50 Symphony, S AY05W 09-17  MCB 684 EC MCS 843
50 Symphony SR AZ05W 12-  MCB 684 EC MCS 843
50 Symphony ST XB05W 15-  MCB 684 EC MCS 843
50 Tonik 11-15  MCB 589 MCS 843
50 Wave 95-  MCB 590 EC MCS 962
50 Symply AV05W 08-17  MCB 684 EC
50 X’Pro AE05W 14-  MCB 684 EC

DD 50 02-  MCB 589 MCS 800
RS 50 04-  MCB 779

100 Jet G100P 99-  MCB 684 EC MCS 800
100 Jet G5J 95-  MCB 684 EC MCS 800
100 Super Fancy G5H-6  MCB 684 EC MCS 800
100 Bella 04-05  MCB 684 EC
100 Mio HU10W 05-  MCB 589 MCS 800
110 Star 03-  MCB 684 EC
110 Ariba 99-05  MCB 589
115 i. Mio CBS FS 17-  MCB 779
125 Allo 11-  MCB 684 EC
125 Attila SR 99-  MCB 684 EC MCS 800
125 Cinderella 01-  MCB 589 MCS 800
125 CityCom LG12W 09-14  MCB 684 EC MCB 800 SRM
125 Crox 14-15  MCB 684 EC
125 Duke 95-  MCB 684 EC MCS 800
125 Euro-MX HF12W 02-06  MCB 779 MCS 834
125 Fiddle II AW12W 09-14  MCB 684 EC MCS 843
125 i. Fiddle III XA12W 14-  MCB 684 EC MCS 843
125 G-Max 05-06  MCB 540 SV MCB 519 EC
125 Husky N125A-6 96-98  MCB 523
125 Husky N125A-6 99-05  MCB 719
125 i. Jet 14 XC 17-  MCB 684 EC MCB 827 EC
125 i. Jet 4 Naked 10-  MCB 684 EC MCS 843
125 Joyride LA15W 01-09  MCB 779 MCB 800 SRM
125 Joyride Evo, S 10-16  MCB 779 MCB 800 SRM
125 i. Joyride S LF_A1 17-  MCB 779 MCB 800 SRM
125 Legrande 04-06  MCB 779
125 Megalo AK12W 02-  MCB 684 EC MCS 834
125 Orbit II 08-  MCB 647
125 Shark HS12W 99-03  MCB 779 MCS 834
125 Shark 4VR HS12W 00-02  MCB 779 MCB 663 EC
125 Super Duke A125Q2-2 96-98  MCB 684 EC MCS 800
125 Symply 08-  MCB 684 EC MCS 843
125 Tonik 11-  MCB 589 MCS 834
125 Voyager 05-  MCB 800 SRM MCB 800 SRM
125 Wolf Legend PA12B 04-07  MCB 822
125 X’Pro 14-  MCB 684 EC
125 Wolf SB12N PD12A1 11-16  MCB 800 MCB 760
125 Symphony, S AY12W 09-  MCB 684 EC MCS 843
125 Symphony SR AZ12W 12-  MCB 684 EC MCS 843
125 Symphony ST XB12W 15-  MCB 684 EC MCS 843

GTS 125 Joymax LM12W 06-10  ª MCB 732 SRM MCB 800 SRM
GTS 125 Joymax, Sport, CBS, ABS LN12W 11-  ª MCB 706 SRM MCB 800 SRM
HD 125 LH12W 05-06  MCB 712 SRM MCS 834
HD 125 LH12W 07-16  MCB 684 EC MCB 800 SRM
HD2 125 LC12W 12-  MCB 684 EC MCB 800 SRM
VS 125 06-15  MCB 779 MCS 834

150 Ariba 99-05  MCB 589
150 Attila H125D 00-  MCB 684 EC MCS 800
150 CityCom 09-  MCB 684 EC MCB 800 SRM
150 Crox 14-  MCB 684 EC

Suzuki
GSF 1200 Bandit, S Bandit WVCB 06  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
GSX 1200 FS WVA3 99-01  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 531 SH
GSF 1250 Bandit, S Bandit WVCH 07-11  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
GSF 1250 A Bandit WVCH 07-12  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
GSF 1250 SA Bandit WVCH 07-17  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
GSX 1250 FA WVCH 10-17  * MCB 602 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
GSX 1300 BK B-King WVCR 07-10  * MCB 737 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 783 SH
GSX 1300 BKA B-King WVCR 07-12  * MCB 737 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 783 SH
GSX 1300 R Hayabusa WVA1 99-07  * MCB 659 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 531 SH
GSX 1300 R Hayabusa WVCK 08-12  * MCB 752 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 783 SH
GSX 1300 RA Hayabusa WVCK 13-17  * MCB 792 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 783 SH
GSX 1400 WVBN 01-07  * MCB 659 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 729
VS 1400 GLP Intruder VX51L/LD 87-03  MCB 542 PC MCB 542 PC
VL 1500 C 1500 Intruder WVAL 02-08  æ MCB 681 SV SRT MCB 741 SH
VL 1500 C 1500 Intruder WVAL 02-08  º MCB 682 SV SRT
VL 1500 C 1500 T Intruder C1 13-16  MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 843 SH
VL 1500 LC Intruder WVAL 98-04  MCB 542 PC MCB 542 PC
VZ 1500 M 1500 Intruder WVCU 09-11  º MCB 682 SV SRT MCB 843 SH
VZ 1500 M 1500 Intruder WVCU 09-11  æ MCB 681 SV SRT
VZ 1600 M 1600 Intruder VNT60B 04  ª MCB 742 SV SRT MCB 843 SH
VZ 1600 M 1600 Marauder VNT60B 04-05  MCB 659 SV MCB 843 SH
VLR 1800 C 1800 R Intruder WVCT 08-13  * MCB 776 SV SRT PC MCB 870 SH
VZR 1800 M 1800 R Intruder WVCA 06-17  * MCB 752 SV SRT MCB 870 SH
VZR 1800 M 1800 R2 Intruder WVCA 08-09  * MCB 752 SV SRT MCB 870 SH
VZR 1800 M 1800 RBZ Intruder WVCA 14-17  * MCB 752 SV SRT MCB 870 SH
SWM
RS 300 R A2 16-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC

440 Grand Milano A3 16-17  MCB 598 SV
440 Grand Milano A3 18-  MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ
440 Grand Milano Boggi SE A3 18-  MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ
440 Grand Turismo A3 17-  MCB 598 SV
440 Silver Vase A3 16-17  MCB 598 SV
440 Six Days 18-  MCB 598 SV

SM 450 R 15-  MCB 721 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 743 SI RSI EC
SM 500 R A2 18-  MCB 721 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 743 SI RSI
RS 500 R A2 15-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
SD 640 600 Superdual T, X 18-  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
SD 650 600 Superdual 16-17  MCB 721 SV MCB 672 SH
SM 650 600 R A4 16-  MCB 721 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 743 SI RSI
RS 650 600 R A4 15-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 743 SI RSI EC
SYM

50 Allo AJ05W 11-17  MCB 684 EC
50 Big Wheel  MCB 684 EC
50 Cinderella 01-  MCB 589 MCS 800
50 Crox AE05W 14-17  MCB 684 EC
50 Fancy 95-  MCB 684 EC MCS 800
50 Fiddle AW05W 99-05  MCS 800 MCS 813
50 Fiddle II AW12W 07-16  MCB 684 EC MCS 800
50 Fiddle III XA05W 16-  MCB 684 EC MCS 800
50 Gypsy 99-06  MCB 519 EC
50 Jet 4 AD05W 10-  MCB 684 EC
50 Jet 4 R JD05W 12-  MCB 684 EC
50 Jet G5J 95-98  MCB 684 EC MCS 800
50 Jet BasiX BL05W 07-12  MCB 684 EC MCS 800
50 Jet EuroX BL05W 99-15  MCB 684 EC MCS 800
50 Jet SportX R/SR BK05W 06-15  MCB 708 EC MCB 686
50 Jive 04  MCB 517
50 Jolie 04-06  MCB 589
50 Jungle GA05W 96-01  MCB 684 EC MCS 800
50 Mask, LC BF05W 00-07  MCB 684 EC MCS 800
50 Mio HU05W 05-  MCB 589 MCS 800
50 Orbit AV05W 08-09  MCB 647 MCS 800
50 Orbit II AE05W 09-  MCB 684 EC
50 Pure F5B-2 95-98  MCB 589
50 Red Devil G5J 98-01  MCB 684 EC MCS 800
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1.971.96

TGB
50 Sky 97-  MCB 689 EC
50 Tapo RR, RS 11-  MCB 519 EC
50 Trigger 99-  MCB 519 EC MCS 990
90 101S, 202T, 303R 98-  MCB 519 EC
90 Apollo 98-  MCB 689 EC

125 101S, 202T, 303R 98-  MCB 519 EC MCS 962
125 309, 409 RS 00-  MCB 519 EC MCS 962
125 Corona Sport, Comfort 02-  MCB 523
125 Sky 97-  MCB 689 EC
125 Bellavita EFI 12-  MCB 684 EC MCB 710 EC
125 Bullet RS, RR 08-  MCB 765 MCB 519 EC
125 Express 04-  MCB 765
125 X-Large 11-  MCB 837 SRM MCB 800 SRM
125 X-Motion ie 09-  MCB 837 SRM MCB 800 SRM
250 Blade 06-07  * MCB 523 SI MCB 519 SI EC
250 Dynasty 06-  MCB 615 SRM EC MCB 590
250 X-Motion ie 08-  MCB 837 SRM MCB 800 SRM
300 Bellavita EFI 12-  MCB 684 EC MCB 710 EC
300 X-Motion ie 10-  MCB 837 SRM MCB 800 SRM
325 Blade LE, SL 07-  * MCB 519 SI MCB 523 SI
325 Target 09-11  * MCB 519 SI EC MCB 523 SI
400 Avenger 07-10  * MCB 760 SI MCB 760 SI
400 Target 09-10  * MCB 519 SI EC MCB 523 SI
425 Blade SE 07-10  * MCB 760 SI MCB 760 SI
425 Target 09-11  * MCB 519 SI EC MCB 523 SI
460 Blade R Target 12  * MCB 519 SI EC MCB 523 SI
500 Avenger 09-10  * MCB 760 SI MCB 760 SI
500 Blade SE, SL 07-  * MCB 760 SI MCB 523 SI
500 Target 09-10  * MCB 519 SI EC MCB 523 SI
525 Blade SE 09-  * MCB 760 SI MCB 760 SI
525 Target 09-11  * MCB 519 SI EC MCB 523 SI
550 Blade SE, SL, LT 09-  * MCB 760 SI MCB 523 SI
550 Target 10-  * MCB 519 SI EC MCB 523 SI

TM
80 alle Modelle 90-93  MCB 579 SI MCB 519 SI EC
80 alle Modelle 94-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
80 GS/MC -89  MCB 579 SI MCB 75 SI
85 13-  MCB 730 SI RSI MCB 730 SI RSI

SM 85 18-  MCB 730 SI RSI MCB 730 SI RSI
125 90-93  MCB 579 SI MCB 519 SI EC
125 94-00  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
125 GS/MC -89  MCB 579 SI MCB 75 SI
125 01-04  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
125 05-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
250 Enduro 95-00  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
250 , F 01-04  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
250 , F 05-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
300 01-04  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
300 05-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
400 F 00  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
400 F 01  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
450 F 02-04  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
450 F 05-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
530 F 01-04  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
530 F 05-  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC

Tomos
50 Racing 06-08  MCB 535 EC
50 Youngs’t 06-08  MCB 535 EC

Triumph
600 Daytona 806LW 03-04  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 585 SH
600 Speed Four 806LB 02-06  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ MCB 585 SH

TT 600 806AD 00-03  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ MCB 585 SH

SYM
150 G-Max 05-06  MCB 540 SV MCB 519 EC
150 Husky 99-  MCB 719 MCS 990
150 Joyride 01-  MCB 779 MCB 712 SRM
150 Shark 99-02  MCB 779 MCS 834
150 Shark 4VR 00-02  MCB 779 MCB 663 EC
150 Shark 04-06  MCB 779 MCB 615 EC
150 Super Duke 96-  MCB 684 EC MCS 800

GTS 150 07-  MCB 800 SRM MCB 800 SRM
SR 150 Symphony 11-  MCB 684 EC MCS 843
VS 150 06-  MCB 779

180 Joyride 01-  MCB 779 MCB 712 SRM
MF 180 03-  MCB 525 EC

200 Fiddle III XA20W 16-  MCB 684 EC MCB 827 SRM EC
200 Joyride LA18W 03-  MCB 779 MCB 712 SRM
200 Joyride S LF_A2 16-  MCB 779 MCB 800 SRM
200 Legrande 04-06  MCB 779
200 Quadlander 06-07  * MCB 760 SI MCB 800 SI
200 Symphony ST 15-  MCB 684 EC MCS 843
200 Track Runner 05-08  * MCB 760 SI MCB 800 SI

GTS 200 07-  ª MCB 706 SRM EC
HD 200 LH18W 04-07  MCB 712 SRM MCS 834
HD 200 Evo LH18W 08-09  MCB 684 EC MCB 800 SRM
HD2 200 i. 12-  MCB 684 EC MCB 800 SRM
GTS 250 Joymax LM125W 06-09  ª MCB 732 SRM MCB 800 SRM
GTS 250 Joymax Sport LM125W 16-17  ª MCB 706 SRM EC MCB 800 SRM

250 Wolf SB250Ni PD25A 13-16  MCB 849 SRM MCB 760
250 Firenze 06-07  ª MCB 732 SRM MCB 800 SRM
250 G-Max 05-06  MCB 540 SV MCB 519 EC
250 Quadlander UA25A 05-10  * MCB 760 SI MCB 800
250 Voyager 05-  ª MCB 732 SRM MCB 821 SRM

GTS 300 Joymax evo i. LN 09-  ª MCB 732 SRM MCB 800 SRM
GTS 300 Joymax Sport ABS LN_A2 16-  ª MCB 706 SRM EC MCB 800 SRM

300 City Max 06-  * MCB 760 SI MCB 800
300 CityCom i., S LL30W 09-16  MCB 684 EC MCB 684 EC
300 Citycom S i. ABS LL 17-  MCB 684 EC MCB 684 EC
300 CRUiSym ABS LN_A2 17-  MCB 849 SRM MCB 800 SRM
300 Quadlander UA30A 06-16  * MCB 760 SI MCB 760 SI
300 Wolf Cafe Racer 15-  MCB 849 SRM MCB 760
300 Wolf Classic 15-  MCB 849 SRM MCB 760
400 MaxSym i LX40A 11  * MCB 847 SRM MCB 873 SRM
400 MaxSym i LX40A 12-16  * MCB 849 SRM MCB 873 SRM
400 MaxSym i ABS LX 17  * MCB 849 SRM MCB 873 SRM

GT 500 05-  ª MCB 706 SRM EC MCB 712 SRM
600 MaxSym i LX60A 14-16  * MCB 849 SRM MCB 873 SRM
600 MaxSym i, Sport, ABS LX 17-  * MCB 849 SRM MCB 873 SRM
600 Quad Raider 08-  * MCB 760 SI MCB 760 SI

TGB
50 101R BH1 05-  MCB 519 EC
50 101S, 202T, 303R 98-  MCB 519 EC
50 203R 05-  MCB 689 EC
50 309, 409 RS 00-  MCB 519 EC
50 Akros 94-  MCB 519 EC MCS 990
50 Akros tec 5 GH5 99-  MCB 689 EC MCS 990
50 Apollo 98-  MCB 689 EC
50 Bunny 94-  MCB 519 EC
50 Bull&T RS 11-  MCB 519 EC MCB 519 EC
50 Bullet RS, RR 06-11  MCB 765 MCB 522
50 City 4T 07-11  MCB 519 EC MCS 990
50 Corona Sport, Comfort 02-  MCB 523
50 Ergon 94-  MCB 519 EC
50 Express 06-  MCB 519 EC MCS 990

SKY 50 High wheels G15 02-  MCB 519 EC MCS 990
50 HIWS 99-  MCB 519 EC
50 KBX 94-  MCB 519 EC
50 Palio 94-  MCB 523
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1.991.98

Triumph
900 Trident T300C 91-98  º MCB 582 SV MCB 604 SH
900 Trident T300C 91-98  æ MCB 615 SV
900 Trophy T300E 91-92  º MCB 582 SV MCB 604 SH
900 Trophy T300E 91-92  æ MCB 615 SV
900 Trophy 93-01  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 604 SH
955 Daytona i T595 96-01  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ MCB 582 SH
955 Daytona i Einarmschw. 595N 02-06  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ MCB 582 SH
955 Daytona i Zweiarmschw. 595N 01-02  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ MCB 585 SH
955 Speed Triple T509 99-01  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ MCB 582 SH
955 Speed Triple 595N 02-04  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ MCB 582 SH
955 Sprint RS T695 99-02  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ MCB 604 SH
955 Sprint RS T695 03-04  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ MCB 582 SH
955 Sprint ST T695 99-04  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ MCB 582 SH
955 Tiger i 709EN 01-04  * MCB 595 SV SRT MCB 598
955 Tiger i 709EN 05-06  * MCB 595 SV SRT MCB 604 SH

1000 Daytona T300 92  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ MCB 604 SH
1050 Speed Triple 515NJ 05-07  * MCB 737 SV SRT SRQ MCB 582 SH
1050 Speed Triple, ABS 515NJ 08-11  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 582 SH
1050 Speed Triple, ABS 515NV 11-15  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 582 SH
1050 Speed Triple ABS NN01 16-  * MCB 858 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 582 SH
1050 Speed Triple R, ABS 515NV 11-15  * MCB 792 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 582 SH
1050 Speed Triple R ABS NN01 16-  * MCB 858 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 582 SH
1050 Speed Triple S ABS NN01 16-  * MCB 858 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 582 SH
1050 Speed Triple RS ABS NN01 18-  * MCB 858 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 582 SH
1050 Speed 94 ABS NN01 15-  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 582 SH
1050 Speed 94R ABS NN01 15-  * MCB 858 SV SRT SRQ CRQ
1050 Sprint GT ABS 215ND 11-15  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ MCB 582 SH
1050 Sprint ST 215NA 05-10  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ MCB 582 SH
1050 Sprint ST ABS 215NA 07-10  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ MCB 582 SH
1050 Tiger 115NG 07-10  * MCB 737 SV SRT MCB 604 SH
1050 Tiger ABS 115NG 07-  * MCB 737 SV SRT MCB 604 SH
1050 Tiger SE 115NG 10-12  * MCB 737 SV SRT MCB 604 SH
1050 Tiger SE ABS 115NG 10-  * MCB 737 SV SRT MCB 604 SH
1050 Tiger Sport ABS 115NG 15-  * MCB 737 SV SRT MCB 582 SH
1200 Daytona T300 93-97  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ MCB 604 SH
1200 Trophy 342CSM 91-92  º MCB 582 SV MCB 582 SH
1200 Trophy 342CSM 91-92  æ MCB 615 SV
1200 Trophy 342CSM 93-03  * MCB 595 SV PC MCB 604 SH
1200 Bonneville Bobber DV01 16-  MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 585 SH
1200 Bonneville Bobber Black DV01 18-  * MCB 648 SV MCB 585 SH
1200 Bonneville Speedmaster 18-  MCB 648 SV MCB 585 SH
1200 Bonneville T120, Black DU01 17-  MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 582 SH
1200 Bonneville T120 Ace, Diamond E. 19-  MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 582 SH
1200 Scrambler XC, XE 19-  * MCB 858 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
1200 Thruxton DE01 16-  * MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 582 SH
1200 Thruxton R DE01 16-  * MCB 858 SV SRT MCB 582 SH
1200 Tiger Explorer, XC, ABS V13VG 12-  * MCB 595 SV SRT MCB 582 SH
1200 Tiger Explorer XC,XCA,XCX V201 16-  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 582 SH
1200 Tiger Explorer XR,XRT,XRX V201 16-  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 582 SH
1200 Tiger Explorer XRX LRH V201 18-  * MCB 856 SV SRT MCB 582 SH
1200 Trophy ABS V13VH 13-  * MCB 706 SV SRT MCB 582 SH
1200 Trophy SE ABS V13VH 13-  * MCB 706 SV SRT MCB 582 SH
1600 Thunderbird, ABS B16BA 09-  * MCB 595 SV SRT PC MCB 671 SH
1700 Thunderbird Commander B17 14-16  * MCB 595 SV SRT PC MCB 671 SH
1700 Thunderbird Commander BF01 17-  * MCB 595 SV SRT PC MCB 671 SH
1700 Thunderbird LT ABS B17 14-16  * MCB 595 SV SRT PC MCB 671 SH
1700 Thunderbird LT ABS BF01 17-  * MCB 595 SV SRT PC MCB 671 SH
1700 Thunderbird Storm B16 11-15  * MCB 595 SV SRT PC MCB 671 SH
1700 Thunderbird Storm BK01 16-  * MCB 595 SV SRT PC MCB 671 SH
2300 Rocket III C23XB 04-09  * MCB 595 SV SRT PC MCB 671 SH
2300 Rocket III Roadster ABS C23XB 10-12  * MCB 595 SV SRT PC MCB 671 SH
2300 Rocket III Roadster ABS C20 13-16  * MCB 595 SV SRT PC MCB 671 SH
2300 Rocket III Touring 23XC 08-10  * MCB 595 SV SRT PC MCB 671 SH

Triumph
650 Daytona 865LX 05  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 585 SH
650 Thunderbird 81-  MCB 99
660 Street Triple S HD02/HD03 17-  A2 Version * MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 672 SH
675 Daytona D67LC 06-08  * MCB 737 SV SRT SRQ MCB 585 SH
675 Daytona D67LC 09-11  * MCB 816 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 585 SH
675 Daytona H67 12  * MCB 816 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 585 SH
675 Daytona, ABS H67 13-  * MCB 816 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 672 SH
675 Daytona R H67 12  * MCB 858 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 585 SH
675 Daytona R, ABS H67 13-  * MCB 858 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 672 SH
675 Street Triple, ABS D67LD 08-12  * MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 585 SH
675 Street Triple, ABS L67LR 13-  * MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 672 SH
675 Street Triple R, ABS D67LD 09-12  * MCB 737 SV SRT SRQ MCB 585 SH
675 Street Triple R, ABS L67LR 13-  * MCB 737 SV SRT SRQ MCB 672 SH
675 Street Triple RX ABS L67LR 15-  * MCB 737 SV SRT SRQ MCB 672 SH
750 Bonneville 750 84-  MCB 533
750 Bonneville T140V 75-83  MCB 99 MCB 99
750 Bonneville U.K. 87-  * MCB 19 MCB 19
750 Daytona 330BEM 91-  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ MCB 604 SH
750 Trident T300C 91-96  º MCB 582 SV MCB 604 SH
750 Trident T300C 91-96  æ MCB 615 SV
750 TSS 82-83  MCB 99 MCB 99
765 Street Triple S HD01 17-  * MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 672 SH
765 Street Triple R HD01 17-  * MCB 856 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 672 SH
765 Street Triple RS HD01 17-  * MCB 858 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 672 SH
800 Bonneville, America, T100 908MD 01-06  MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 582 SH
800 Speedmaster 986ML 03-04  * MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 582 SH
800 Tiger XC, ABS A08 11-16  * MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 585 SH
800 Tiger XCA AO08 17-  * MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 585 SH
800 Tiger XCA/XCX, ABS A08 15-17  * MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 585 SH
800 Tiger XCX ABS AO08 18-  * MCB 648 SV MCB 585 SH
800 Tiger XR, ABS A08 15-16  * MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 585 SH
800 Tiger XR ABS AO08 17-  * MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 585 SH
800 Tiger XRT/XRX, ABS A08 15-17  * MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 585 SH
800 Tiger XRT/XRX ABS AO08 18-  * MCB 648 SV MCB 585 SH
800 Tiger XRX LRH  ABS AO08 18-  * MCB 648 SV MCB 585 SH
865 Thruxton 986ME 04-  MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 582 SH
865 America 986MK 07-  MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 582 SH
865 Bonneville 986MF 07-16  MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 582 SH
865 Bonneville T100 986MF 05-15  MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 582 SH
865 Bonneville Newchurch 986MF 15  MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 582 SH
865 Bonneville Spirit 986MF 15  MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 582 SH
865 Bonneville T214 986MF 15  MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 582 SH
865 Scrambler 986MG 06-  MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 582 SH
865 Speedmaster 986ML 05-  MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 582 SH
865 Thruxton Ace 15-  MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 582 SH
900 Adventurer T309 96-01  MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 598
900 Bonneville T100, Black DB02 16-  MCB 598 SV SRT MCB 582 SH
900 Daytona T300D 93-96  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 582 SH
900 Daytona Super III T300B 94-96  * MCB 656 SV SRQ MCB 582 SH
900 Legend T309RT 99-01  MCB 598 SV MCB 598
900 Speed Triple T300B 94-96  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 604 SH
900 Speed Triple T509 97-98  * MCB 595 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 582 SH
900 Sprint T300A 91-93  º MCB 582 SV MCB 582 SH
900 Sprint T300A 91-93  æ MCB 615 SV
900 Sprint T300A 94-99  * MCB 595 SV SRQ MCB 604 SH
900 Street Cup DZ01 17-  MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 582 SH
900 Street Scrambler DC01/DC02 17-18  MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 582 SH
900 Street Scrambler DC01/DC02 19-  MCB 721 SV SV SRT SRQ MCB 582 SH
900 Street Twin DP02 16-18  MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 582 SH
900 Street Twin DP02 19-  MCB 721 SV SV SRT SRQ MCB 582 SH
900 Thunderbird 95-04  MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 598
900 Thunderbird Sport 95-04  MCB 598 SV SRT SRQ MCB 598
900 Tiger T400 93-98  º MCB 582 SV MCB 604 SH
900 Tiger T400 93-98  æ MCB 615 SV
900 Tiger T709 99-01  * MCB 598 SV MCB 598
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1.1011.100

Yamaha
CW 50 Bump 4VA 97-99  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 962
CW 50 BWs 4BX 91-96  MCS 956 MCS 956
CW 50 NG BWs 4VA 95-98  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 962
CW 50 NG BWs SA05 99-07  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 962
CW 50 Spy 4VA 95-99  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 962
DT 50 LC 98-  MCB 558 SI MCS 956
DT 50 M 2M4 80-84  MCS 951 MCS 951
DT 50 MX 13N 71-85  MCS 951 MCS 951
DT 50 MX 1NN 86-91  MCS 956 MCS 956
DT 50 MX 3MN 92-95  MCS 962 MCS 962
DT 50 R 02-08  MCB 735 EC MCB 735 EC
DT 50 R 3MN 89-90  MCB 539 EC SI MCS 956
DT 50 R MBK 96-01  MCB 578 MCS 956
DT 50 X 04-08  MCB 734 EC MCB 735 EC
EW 50 Slider SA09 00-06  MCB 701 EC SR MCS 962
FS1 50 DX 3F2 79-  MCB 506 MCS 951
FS1 50 DX 468 77-78  MCB 14 MCS 951
FS1 50 G, DX 1J6 76  MCS 951 MCS 951
LB2 50 M Chappy 551 81-84  MCS 951 MCS 951
NS 50 R Aerox SA42 13-  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 701 EC SR
NS 50 R Aerox Naked SA42 13-  MCB 674 EC SR MCB 701 EC SR
PW 50 36E 88-90  MCS 960 MCS 960
PW 50 3PT 91-  MCS 960 MCS 960
PW 50 4X4 80-87  MCS 960 MCS 960
RD 50 353 78  MCB 14 MCS 961
RD 50 M 2E0 79-84  MCB 506 MCS 951
RD 50 MX 13M 81-84  MCB 521 MCS 951
SG 50 Sting 34N 84-  MCS 961 MCS 961
SH 50 Mint 93-  MCS 960 MCS 961
SH 50 Razz 93-  MCS 960 MCS 961
TDR 50 88-02  MCB 539 EC SI MCB 539 EC SI
TT-R 50 E CA01 06-  MCS 827 MCS 827
TY 50 M 1G3 77-80  MCS 951 MCS 951
TZR 50 RA03/RA04 03-  MCB 734 EC MCB 535
YA 50 Axis 3UG 96-98  MCB 644 EC MCS 962
YA 50 Axis 5AK 92-  MCB 590 MCS 962
YE 50 Zest 4FW 92  MCB 644 EC MCS 962
YE 50 Zest 4FW 93-95  MCB 590 EC MCS 961
YE 50 Zest 4FW 93-95  MCB 674 EC SR
YFM 50 Raptor 04-  MCS 962 MCS 962
YH 50 Why SA03 99-  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 962
YM 50 Breeze 4KH 94-95  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 962
YM 50 Breeze 4RC 95-98  MCB 644 EC MCS 956
YN 50 Neo’s 5AD 97-01  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 962
YN 50 Neo’s SA15 02-03  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 962
YN 50 Neo’s SA21 04-06  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 962
YN 50 Neo’s 2T SA34 07-  MCB 674 EC SR
YN 50 Neo’s 4T SA40 07-  MCB 674 EC SR
YQ 50 Aerox 5BR 97-01  MCB 644 EC MCB 701 EC SR
YQ 50 Aerox 96  MCB 644 EC MCS 956
YQ 50 Aerox L SA14 02-12  MCB 644 EC MCB 701 EC SR
YQ 50 Aerox R SA14 03-12  MCB 644 EC MCB 701 EC SR
YZ 50 80-83  MCS 963 MCS 963
YZ 60 82-84  MCS 963 MCS 963
YZ 65 18-  MCB 558 SI MCB 561 SI
V 75 77  MCS 951 MCS 951
BW 80 86-  MCS 963 MCS 963
CV 80 Beluga -89  MCS 962 MCS 962
CV 80 Beluga 90-  MCS 956 MCS 961
DT 80 LC1 37A 81-84  MCS 953 MCS 953
DT 80 LC2 53V, 3WC 85-92  MCB 539 EC SI MCS 953
DT 80 LC2 53V, 4ED1 85-97  MCB 539 EC SI MCS 968
DT 80 MX 5J1 81-83  MCS 953 MCS 953

Triumph
2300 Rocket III Touring ABS 23XC 08-13  * MCB 595 SV SRT PC MCB 671 SH
2300 Rocket X ABS 23XC 15-16  * MCB 595 SV SRT PC MCB 671 SH

TSS Electro 8 Va 84-  MCB 533
TSX 82-83  MCB 99 MCB 99

Vectrix
VX-1 07-  Electric MCB 648 SRM MCB 648 SRM

Victory
1200 Octane F 17-  MCB 671 SV PC MCB 672 SH
1500 alle Modelle 00-06  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
1634 Hammer, Hammer S 05-07  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
1634 Hammer, Hammer S 08-  * MCB 737 SV SRT PC MCB 599 SH
1634 Kingpin 06-07  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
1634 Kingpin 08-  MCB 737 SV SRT PC MCB 599 SH
1634 Vegas, 8-Ball 06-07  MCB 683 SV SRT MCB 671 SH
1634 Vegas, 8-Ball, High Ball 08-  MCB 737 SV SRT PC MCB 599 SH
1731 Boardwalk 13-  MCB 737 SV SRT PC MCB 599 SH
1731 Cross Country, ABS 10-  * MCB 704 SV SRT PC MCB 599 SH
1731 Cross Roads Classic, ABS 10-  * MCB 704 SV SRT PC MCB 599 SH
1731 Gunner C 15-  MCB 737 SV SRT PC MCB 599 SH
1731 Hammer, Hammer S 09-  * MCB 737 SV SRT PC MCB 599 SH
1731 Judge, Boardwalk 13-  MCB 737 SV SRT PC MCB 599 SH
1731 Magnum 15-  * MCB 737 SV SRT PC MCB 599 SH
1731 Vegas Jackpot 09-  MCB 737 SV SRT PC MCB 599 SH
1731 Vegas, 8-Ball, High Ball 10-  MCB 737 SV SRT PC MCB 599 SH
1731 Vision Tour, ABS 08-  * MCB 704 SV SRT PC MCB 599 SH

VOR
EN 400 00-02  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
MX 400 00-02  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
SM 400 00-02  MCB 540 SRQ CRQ MCB 672 SI RSI EC
EN 450 02-05  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
MX 450 02-05  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
SM 450 02-05  MCB 540 SRQ CRQ MCB 672 SI RSI EC
EN 500 00-02  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
MX 500 00-02  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
SM 500 00-02  MCB 540 SRQ CRQ MCB 672 SI RSI EC
EN 530 02-05  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
MX 530 02-05  MCB 648 SI RSI EC MCB 672 SI RSI EC
SM 530 02-05  MCB 540 SRQ CRQ MCB 672 SI RSI EC
SM 570 04-05  MCB 540 SRQ CRQ MCB 672 SI RSI EC
Voxan

1000 Cafe Racer V2 01-05  * MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
1000 Cafe Racer 06-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
1000 Roadster V2 01-05  * MCB 540 SV SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
1000 Srambler 01-03  * MCB 540 SV SRQ MCB 604

VB1 1000 EVO 03-04  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
1000 Roadster 06-  * MCB 683 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ

GTV 1200 08-  ª * MCB 721 SV SRT SRQ MCB 700 SH RQ
Wuyang
WY 50 QT 06-  MCB 590 EC MCS 800
WY 125 125-12, 125-16C 06-  MCB 765
WY 125 125-24B 06-  MCB 615 SRM EC
Yamaha
BW’s 50 05-  MCB 674 EC SR
BW’s 50 99-04  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 962
CA 50 E 14T 83-85  MCS 960 MCS 961
CG 50 Jog 88-92  MCS 960 MCS 961
CS 50 Jog R, Jog RR SA22 01-05  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 962
CS 50 Jog R, Jog RR SA22 06-12  MCB 674 EC SR
CS 50 Jog R, Jog RR SA48 13-  MCB 674 EC SR
CV 50 Beluga 90-  MCS 956 MCS 961
CV 50 Beluga 39H -89  MCS 961 MCS 961
CV 50 Jog 3WG 00-02  MCB 728
CV 50 Jog SA22 03-08  MCB 838
CV 50 ZR Evolution 01-02  MCB 728
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1.1031.102

Yamaha
IT 125 80  MCS 951 MCS 953
MT 125 , ABS RE11 14-16  MCB 785 SV SRQ MCB 760
MT 125 ABS RE29 17-  MCB 785 SV SRQ MCB 760
MW 125 Tricity SE78 14-  º MCB 881 MCB 883
MW 125 Tricity SE78 14-  æ MCB 882
NXC 125 X Cygnus SE08 04-06  MCB 774 MCS 953
NXC 125 X Cygnus SE41 07-09  MCB 774 MCS 953
NXC 125 X Cygnus SE41 10-  MCB 839 MCS 962
RD 125 AS3, 1E7 75-77  MCB 14 MCS 953
RD 125 DX 2R6 78-79  MCB 44 MCS 955
RD 125 LC 10W 82-84  MCB 524 MCS 953
RD 125 LC 10W 85-87  MCB 541 MCS 953
SR 125 10F 96-03  MCB 666 SV MCS 956
SR 125 SE 10F 92-96  MCB 524 MCS 956
TDR 125 91-92  MCB 579 SI MCB 560 SI
TDR 125 4GW 93-96  MCB 666 SV MCB 539 EC
TDR 125 5AN 97-02  MCB 666 SV MCB 539 EC
TT-R 125 LW CE07 00-11  MCB 558 MCS 962
TW 125 Trailway DE01 99-02  MCB 699 MCS 962
TW 125 Trailway DE05 03-04  MCB 699
TZ 125 4TJ 94-97  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 636
TZ 125 CE02 98  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 636
TZ 125 CE04 99  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 636
TZ 125 CE06 00-03  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 636
TZR 125 90-92  MCB 530 MCB 541
TZR 125 4FL 93-99  MCB 666 SV MCB 530
TZR 125 Italy 91-95  MCB 540 SV SRQ CRQ MCB 553
VP 125 X-City SE43 08-  MCB 631 SRM MCB 700 SRM
WR 125 98-  MCB 574 SI RSI MCB 575 SI
WR 125 R DE07 09-  MCB 598 MCB 672 SI EC
WR 125 X DE07 09-  MCB 598 MCB 672 SI EC
XC 125 Beluga 3TE 88-92  MCS 969 MCS 953
XC 125 Beluga 3TE 93-95  MCS 969 MCS 968
XC 125 Beluga 50W/51F 85-87  MCS 953 MCS 953
XC 125 F Cygnus SE03 00-04  MCB 539 EC
XC 125 T Cygnus 4NB 95-00  MCS 969 MCS 962
XC 125 TR Cygnus 4NB 96-99  MCB 539 EC
XC 125 Vity 08-  MCB 812
XN 125 Teos SE04 00-03  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 968
XQ 125 Maxster SE05 01-03  MCB 648 SRM EC MCB 700 SRM EC
XT 125 82  MCS 953 MCS 962
XT 125 R 7401 05-  MCB 735 EC MCB 735 EC
XT 125 X 7401 05-  MCB 734 EC MCB 735 EC
XV 125 Virago 5AJ 97-01  MCB 666 SV MCS 968
XVS 125 Drag Star VE01 00-04  MCB 666 SV MCS 968
YBR 125 Custom RE07 08-16  MCB 812
YBR 125 ED RE03 05  MCB 539 EC MCS 968
YBR 125 ED RE04 06  MCB 539 EC MCS 968
YBR 125 ED RE05 07-16  MCB 812 MCS 968
YBR 125 E/K (Brasil) 00-08  MCS 968 MCS 968
YBR 125 ED (Brasil) 06-08  MCB 812 MCS 968
YFA 125 Breeze 89-91  MCS 962 MCS 953
YFA 125 Breeze 3FA 92-04  MCS 962 MCS 968
YFM 125 Grizzly AE02 04-14  MCS 962 MCS 968
YP 125 Majesty SE02 98-01  MCB 648 SRM EC MCB 700 SRM EC
YP 125 Majesty SE06 01-09  MCB 648 SRM EC MCB 700 SRM EC
YP 125 R X-Max SE32 06-09  MCB 786 SRM MCB 700 SRM EC
YP 125 R X-Max SE54 10-13  MCB 631 SRM MCB 700 SRM EC
YP 125 R X-Max SE68 14-16  MCB 631 SRM MCB 700 SRM EC
YP 125 RA X-Max SE54 11-13  MCB 631 SRM MCB 699 SRM
YP 125 RA X-Max SE68 14-16  MCB 631 SRM MCB 699 SRM
YP 125 RA X-Max SEC3 17-  MCB 878 MCB 879
YS 125 17-  MCB 812 MCS 968

Yamaha
DT 80 MXS 5T8 84-85  MCS 956 MCS 956
FS 80 SE 5A7 81-84  MCS 951 MCS 951
GT 80 77-80  MCS 953 MCS 953
MX 80 H 81  MCS 951 MCS 951
PW 80 4BC 83-91  MCS 963 MCS 956
PW 80 4BC 92-  MCS 963 MCS 962
RD 80 LC1 10X 82-84  MCB 524 MCS 951
RD 80 LC2 30W 83-86  MCB 539 EC SI MCS 951
RD 80 MX 5G1 81-84  MCB 521 MCS 951
RX 80 SE 12N 82-84  MCB 521 MCS 951
TY 80 76-78  MCS 963 MCS 951
TZR 80 -91  MCB 590 MCB 539 EC
TZR 80 R 92-  MCB 615 SV EC MCB 539 EC
V 80 81-83  MCS 951 MCS 951
YE 80 Zest 4MU 93-97  MCB 590 EC MCS 961
YFM 80 Badger 4EM 95-01  MCS 962 MCS 953
YFM 80 Grizzly 05-08  MCS 962 MCS 953
YFM 80 Raptor AB02 02-08  MCS 962 MCS 953
YZ 80 77-79  MCS 963 MCS 951
YZ 80 80-85  MCS 963 MCS 963
YZ 80 86-90  MCB 558 SI MCS 963
YZ 80 4GT/4LB 93-97  MCB 558 SI MCB 561 SI EC
YZ 80 CB01 98-01  MCB 558 SI MCB 561 SI EC
YZ 80 LW CB02 98-01  MCB 558 SI MCB 561 SI EC
YZ 85 LW CB05 02-03  MCB 558 SI MCB 561 SI EC
YZ 85 LW CB08/10 04-  MCB 558 SI MCB 561 SI EC
YZ 85 SW CB04 02-03  MCB 558 SI MCB 561 SI EC
YZ 85 SW CB07/09 04-  MCB 558 SI MCB 561 SI EC
TT-R 90 CB03 00-04  MCS 963 MCS 962
TT-R 90 E CB06 04-08  MCS 963 MCS 962
YFM 90 Raptor 10-  MCS 962 MCB 523 SI
AG 100 73-91  MCS 951 MCS 953
AG 100 92-01  MCS 956 MCS 968
BW’s 100 99-  MCB 590 EC MCS 953
BW’s 100 99-  MCB 644 EC MCS 953
DT 100 S 77-82  MCS 951 MCS 953
DT 100 74-77  MCS 951 MCS 953
MX 100 W 83-91  MCS 951 MCS 953
RS 100 4J8 75-76  MCS 951 MCS 951
RS 100 DX 1Y8 79-80  MCB 14 MCS 951
RSX 100 1Y8 80-81  MCS 956 MCS 956
RT 100 93-01  MCS 962 MCS 962
YB 100 77-80  MCS 951 MCS 951
YFM 100 89-91  MCS 962 MCS 953
YN 100 Neo’s SB04 00-03  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 953
YQ 100 Aerox SB05 00-04  MCB 674 EC SR MCS 953
YW 100 Bee Wee 06-08  MCB 590 MCS 953
YZ 100 E-H 78-81  MCS 951 MCS 953
YZ 100 82-83  MCS 962 MCS 953
TT-R 110 08-09  MCS 963 MCS 962

110 Crypton 98-  MCB 539 EC MCS 956
115 D’elight 14-  MCB 812

BW’s 125 SE55 10-  MCB 835 MCS 962
DT 125 E 1G0 76-79  MCS 953 MCS 953
DT 125 E AT2 74-75  MCS 953 MCS 953
DT 125 LC 10V 82-84  MCB 539 SI EC MCS 953
DT 125 R, RH, RN 4BL 91-98  MCB 539 SI EC MCB 539 SI EC
DT 125 RE DE06 04-06  MCB 539 SI EC MCB 625 SI RSI
DT 125 RH, RN DE03 99-03  MCB 539 SI EC MCB 539 SI EC
DT 125 Ténéré 89-90  MCB 539 SI EC MCS 953
DT 125 Ténéré Scout 90-94  MCB 630
DTZ 125 Ténéré 90-94  MCB 630
DT 125 X DE06 05-06  MCB 671 SV MCB 625 SI RSI
HW 125 Xenter SE59 12-16  MCB 835 MCS 962
HW 125 Xenter SED4 17-  MCB 835 MCS 962
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1.1051.104

Yamaha
TT 250 SOHC 80-82  MCS 953
TY 250 Z 95  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 582 SI RSI
TY 250 74-78  MCS 951 MCS 953
TZ 250 4DP 90-95  * MCB 595 SRT SRQ MCB 636
TZ 250 4TW 96-97  * MCB 595 SRT SRQ MCB 636
TZ 250 CG03/06/09 98-02  * MCB 595 SRT SRQ MCB 636
TZ 250 CG15 03-  * MCB 595 SRT SRQ MCB 636
TZR 250 2MA 85-88  MCB 559 SV MCB 541 SH
TZR 250 3MA 89-92  MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 541 SH
VP 250 X-City SG19 07-  MCB 631 SRM MCB 699 SRM
WR 250 4JW 94-97  MCB 582 SI RSI EC MCB 625 SI RSI
WR 250 4SR 98-02  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
WR 250 F CG11 01-02  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
WR 250 F CG16 03-04  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
WR 250 F CG2 05-07  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
WR 250 F CG3 08-14  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
WR 250 F RE2 15-  MCB 791 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
WR 250 F Enduro GP 18-  MCB 791 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
WR 250 R DG20 08-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
WR 250 X DG20 08-  MCB 598 SV SRQ MCB 739 SI RSI EC
XG 250 Tricker DG14 04-06  MCB 699 MCB 625 SI
XS 250 SE, SF 4A2,1U5 80-  MCB 68 MCS 958
XT 250 3Y3 80-91  MCS 953 MCS 953
XT 250 223 ccm 94-06  MCB 539 EC MCS 956
XT 250 DOHC 83-87  MCB 539 EC MCS 953
XT 250 X 08-  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 625 SI RSI
XV 250 H Virago 3LS 89-93  MCB 524 MCS 968
XV 250 N  Virago 3LW 89-96  MCB 524 MCS 953
XV 250 S Virago 3LW 95-98  MCB 666 SV MCS 968
XV 250 S Virago VG01 99-00  MCB 666 SV MCS 968
XVS 250 Drag Star VG03 01-04  MCB 666 SV MCS 968
YBR 250 RG02 07-11  MCB 615 EC
YFB 250 Timberwolf 92-94  MCS 962 MCS 833
YFB 250 Timberwolf 94-00  MCS 833 MCS 833
YFM 250 Bear Tracker 99-00  MCS 833 MCS 833
YFM 250 Bear Tracker AG01 00-04  * MCB 510 SI
YFM 250 Big Bear AG01 07-11  * MCB 510 SI
YFM 250 Bruin AG01 05-06  * MCB 510 SI
YFM 250 Raptor AG03/06 08-  º MCB 801 SI MCB 561 SI
YFM 250 Raptor AG03/06 08-  æ MCB 802 SI
YP 250 DX Majesty SG02 98-99  MCB 666 SRM MCB 699 SRM
YP 250 DXA Majesty ABS SG02 99-03  MCB 666 SRM MCB 699 SRM
YP 250 Majesty 4UC 96-99  MCB 666 SRM MCS 958
YP 250 Majesty, A Majesty SG04 00-03  MCB 666 SRM MCB 699 SRM
YP 250 R X-Max SG16 05-09  MCB 786 SRM MCB 699 SRM
YP 250 R X-Max, ABS SG22 10-12  MCB 631 SRM MCB 699 SRM
YP 250 R X-Max, ABS SG25 13  MCB 631 SRM MCB 699 SRM
YP 250 R X-Max, ABS SG25 14-  MCB 631 SRM MCB 880 SRM EC
YZ 250 F CG1 01-04  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
YZ 250 F CG2 05-06  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
YZ 250 F CG2 07-09  MCB 791 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
YZ 250 F CG3 10-  MCB 791 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
YZ 250 77-79  MCS 952
YZ 250 80  MCS 953
YZ 250 81  MCS 953
YZ 250 82-84  MCS 953
YZ 250 85-87  MCB 549 SI MCS 953
YZ 250 88  MCB 549 SI MCB 539 SI EC
YZ 250 89  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 554 SI
YZ 250 90-96  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 625 SI RSI
YZ 250 CG0 97-01  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
YZ 250 CG1 02-04  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
YZ 250 CG2 05-06  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC

Yamaha
YW 125 Zuma (BW’s 125) SE55 10-15  MCB 835 MCS 962
YZ 125 76-82  MCS 953
YZ 125 24X 83  MCS 964
YZ 125 43M 84  MCS 964
YZ 125 55Y,1LX 85-86  MCB 549 SI MCS 964
YZ 125 2HG 87  MCB 549 SI MCS 953
YZ 125 2VN 88  MCB 549 SI MCB 539 SI EC
YZ 125 3JD 89  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 554 SI
YZ 125 90-97  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 625 SI RSI
YZ 125 98-02  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
YZ 125 CE10-15 03-07  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
YZ 125 CE16 08-  MCB 791 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
YZF-R 125 RE06 08-13  MCB 648 EC MCB 760
YZF-R 125 RE11 14-16  MCB 785 SV SRQ MCB 760
YZF-R 125 RE29 17-  MCB 785 SV SRQ MCB 760

125 N-Max 15-  MCB 892 MCB 812
135 Crypton, Sniper 06-08  MCB 812 MCS 953

FZH 150 Fazer 11-  outside DE MCB 648 EC
HW 150 Xenter 12-  MCB 835 MCS 962
XQ 150 Maxster SG06 01-03  MCB 648 SRM EC MCB 700 SRM EC
YP 150 Majesty 00  MCB 648 SRM EC MCS 968
YP 150 Majesty SG08 01-  MCB 648 SRM EC MCB 700 SRM EC
YZF 150 R15 14-  outside DE MCB 812 MCB 738

150 N-Max 15-  MCB 892 MCB 812
DT 175 1G1 76-77  MCS 953 MCS 953
DT 175 CT1 74-75  MCS 953 MCS 953
DT 175 MX 2K4 78-83  MCS 953 MCS 953
XC 180 Cygnus 32H 83-84  MCS 969 MCS 953
XL 180 83-  MCS 953 MCS 955
YP 180 R Majesty SG12 03-  MCB 648 SRM EC MCB 700 SRM EC
XC 185 Beluga 93-  MCS 969 MCS 969
BW 200 85-  MCS 956 MCS 956
DT 200 R 85-87  MCB 539 SI EC MCS 953
DT 200 R 88-93  MCB 539 SI EC MCB 539 SI EC
IT 200 LN 84  MCS 964 MCS 964
IT 200 S 87-  MCB 549 MCS 964
RD 200 DX 1E8 75-77  MCB 14 MCS 955
RD 200 DX 1E8 78-80  MCB 506 MCS 955
TT 200 86-  MCB 539 SI EC MCS 956
TW 200 01-02  MCB 699 MCS 962
YFS 200 Blaster 3JM 88-02  MCS 962
YFS 200 Blaster AG02 03-07  * MCB 510 SI MCB 561 SI EC
TT 225 87-  MCB 539 SI EC MCS 956
XT 225 Serow 86-87  MCB 539 SI EC MCS 956
TTR 230 05-  MCB 582
DT 250 512 75-76  MCS 952 MCS 955
DT 250 MX 1R7 77-82  MCS 952 MCS 955
FZR 250 87-88  MCB 559 SV MCB 541 SH
FZR 250 R 89-  MCB 616 MCB 541
FZX 250 Zeal 98-00  MCB 640 SV MCB 541 SH
IT 250 81-84  MCS 955
IT 250 85-  MCB 539 SI EC MCS 955
RD 250 522 73-75  MCB 44 MCS 954
RD 250 1A2 76-77  MCB 44 MCB 44
RD 250 1A2 78-79  MCB 503 MCB 503
RD 250 LC 4L1 80  MCB 507 MCS 954
RD 250 LC 4L1 81  MCB 521 MCS 954
RD 250 LC 4L1 82-83  MCB 524 MCB 530
SR 250 3Y9 92-93  MCB 524 MCS 953
SR 250 Classic 21LS 96-00  MCB 524 MCS 953
SR 250 SE 3Y8 80-83  MCS 952 MCS 953
SRV 250 95-98  MCB 640 SV MCS 968
SRX 250 85-87  MCB 542 PC MCS 955
TDR 250 3CK 88-90  MCB 559 MCB 541
TT 250 R 4MR 93-00  MCB 582 SI RSI MCB 625 SI
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1.1071.106

Yamaha
WR 450 F CJ07 05  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
WR 450 F CJ09 06  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
WR 450 F CJ12 07  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
WR 450 F CJ13 08-11  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
WR 450 F DJ03 12-15  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
WR 450 F CJ19 16-  MCB 791 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
WR 450 F Enduro GP 18  MCB 791 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
YFM 450 Grizzly AJ14/16/18 07-  * MCB 510 SI MCB 724 SI
YFM 450 Grizzly EPS AJ47/48/50 11-  * MCB 510 SI
YFM 450 Grizzly IRS AJ14 10-12  * MCB 510 SI
YFM 450 Kodiak AJ06 03-04  * MCB 510 SI MCB 724 SI
YFM 450 Kodiak AJ14 05-07  * MCB 510 SI MCB 724 SI
YFM 450 Wolverine AJ21/23 06-11  º MCB 582 SI MCB 724 SI
YFM 450 Wolverine AJ21/23 06-11  æ MCB 615 SI
YFZ 450 AJ20 06-09  º MCB 582 SI MCB 561 SI
YFZ 450 AJ20 06-09  æ MCB 615 SI
YFZ 450 R AJ42 09-  º MCB 582 SI MCB 561 SI
YFZ 450 R AJ42 09-  æ MCB 615 SI
YFZ 450 T AJ11 04-05  º MCB 582 SI MCB 561 SI
YFZ 450 T AJ11 04-05  æ MCB 615 SI
YZ 450 F CJ03/05 03-04  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
YZ 450 F CJ06/10 05-07  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
YZ 450 F CJ10 08-09  MCB 791 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
YZ 450 F CJ15 10-13  MCB 791 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
YZ 450 F CJ18 14-15  MCB 791 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
YZ 450 F CJ21 16-  MCB 791 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
IT 465 81-82  MCS 955
YZ 465 3R5 80  MCS 952
YZ 465 4V4 81  MCS 955
IT 490 84  MCS 955
YZ 490 57H/1LV/2HJ/2WH 85-88  MCB 549 SI MCS 955
YZ 490 5X6/23X/43R 82-84  MCS 955
FZR 500 3HE/3RG/3RH 89  AT * MCB 530 SV MCB 530 SH
FZR 500 3HE/3RG/3RH 90-93  AT * MCB 622 SV MCB 530 SH
RD 500 LC 47X/1GE 84-85  * MCB 530 MCB 541
SR 500 2J4 78-84  MCB 68 MCS 955
SR 500 48T 85-87  MCB 68 MCS 955
SR 500 48T 88-99  MCS 967 MCS 955
WR 500 4AA 91-92  MCB 582 SI MCB 625 SI
XP 500 Tmax SJ01 01-03  MCB 640 SRM MCB 722 SRM
XP 500 Tmax SJ03 04-06  * MCB 666 SRM MCB 768 SRM
XP 500 Tmax SJ05 07  * MCB 666 SRM MCB 768 SRM
XP 500 Tmax SJ06 08-12  * MCB 611 SRM MCB 768 SRM
XP 500 Tmax ABS SJ06 08-12  * MCB 611 SRM MCB 768 SRM
XT 500 1U6 76-82  MCS 952 MCS 955
XT 500 1U6 86-89  MCB 539 SI EC MCS 955
XT 500 1U6 83-85  AT MCB 524 MCS 955
XT 500 E 3WS,4SM 90-  AT MCB 627 SV MCB 539 EC
XV 500 SE 26R 83-84  MCB 524 MCS 950
XP 530 T-Max, ABS SJ09 12-  * MCB 611 SRM MCB 722 SRM
XP 530 T-Max Black Max, Bronze Max SJ09 12-14  * MCB 611 SRM MCB 722 SRM
XP 530 T-Max Iron Max SPA SJ09 15-16  * MCB 611 SRM MCB 722 SRM
XP 530 T-Max DX, SX SJ14 17-  * MCB 611 SRM MCB 722 SRM
XV 535 DX Virago VJ01 99-03  MCB 640 SV MCS 957
XV 535 Virago 3BR/2YL 88-94  MCB 587 MCS 957
XV 535 Virago 3BR/2YL 95-98  MCB 640 SV MCS 957
XJ 550 4V8 81-82  * MCB 521 MCS 950
XJ 550 4V8 83-84  * MCB 524 MCS 950
XT 550 5Y3 82-83  MCS 955 MCS 955
XZ 550 11U 82-84  * MCB 524 MCS 950
YFM 550 Grizzly AJ39 09-  º MCB 801 SI MCB 803 SI
YFM 550 Grizzly AJ39 09-  æ MCB 802 SI MCB 804 SI
YFM 550 Grizzly EPS AJ41 09-11  º MCB 801 SI MCB 803 SI

Yamaha
YZ 250 CG2 07-  MCB 791 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
YZF 250 R25 RG10 15-  MCB 878 SRQ MCB 879
VP 300 Versity SH01 03-05  MCB 648 SRM EC MCB 648 SRM EC
YFM 300 Grizzly AH3 12-14  MCB 519 SI MCB 523 SI
YP 300 X-Max 17-  MCB 878 MCB 879
MT-03 320 RH07 16-  MCB 878 SRQ MCB 879
YZF 320 R3 RH07 15-  MCB 878 SRQ MCB 879
RD 350 521 73-79  MCB 44 MCS 954
RD 350 LC 4L0 80  * MCB 507 MCS 954
RD 350 LC 4L0 81-83  * MCB 521 MCS 954
RD 350 LC, YPVS 31K 83-84  * MCB 524 MCB 530
RD 350 LC, LCF, YPVS 31K 85  * MCB 541 MCB 541
RD 350 LC, LCF, YPVS 1WW, 1WX 86-89  * MCB 541 MCB 541
TT 350 86-90  MCB 549 SI MCS 968
TT 350 91-95  MCB 582 SI MCB 625 SI
XT 350 H, N 55V 85-90  MCB 539 SI EC MCS 968
XT 350 N 3YT 91-95  MCB 539 SI EC MCS 968
YFM 350 Bruin AH0, AH1 04-09  * MCB 510 SI MCS 958
YFM 350 ER 89-95  MCS 833
YFM 350 FW Big Bear 96-98  MCS 844 MCS 958
YFM 350 FW W-G 89-95  MCS 844
YFM 350 Grizzyl 2x4, 4x4 AH1, AH2 07-  * MCB 510 SI MCS 958
YFM 350 L Big Bear 4WU 99  * MCB 510 SI MCS 958
YFM 350 R Raptor AH1 04-  * MCB 561 SI MCB 561 SI
YFM 350 UH, UJ, UK 96-98  MCS 844 MCS 833
YFM 350 Wolverine AH4, 4KB 95-05  * MCB 510 SI MCS 958
YFM 350 X Warrior 3GD 89-04  * MCB 510 SI MCB 554 SI
YFZ 350 Banshee 3GG 90-  * MCB 510 SI MCB 554 SI
XS 360 SE 1U4 76  MCB 68 MCS 958
DT 400 MX 1R6 77-79  MCS 952 MCS 955
DT 400 513 75-76  MCS 952 MCS 955
FZR 400 86-  * MCB 530 MCB 541
FZR 400 R 87-89  * MCB 559 SV MCB 530
FZR 400 RR 3TJ 90-94  * MCB 616 MCB 541
FZR 400 RR 4DX 92  * MCB 616 MCB 541
RD 400 1A3 76-77  MCB 44 MCB 44
RD 400 1A3 78-79  MCB 503 MCB 503
SR 400 RH05 14-  MCB 640 SV
WR 400 F CH02 98  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 625 SI RSI
WR 400 F CH04 99-02  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
XJ 400 Diversion 91-94  MCB 640 SV MCB 541 SH
XJR 400 R, S 4HM 94-99  * MCB 640 SV MCB 530 SH
XS 400 2A2 77-82  MCB 68 MCB 68
XS 400 DOHC 12E 82-84  MCB 524 MCS 958
XS 400 SE 4G5 80-83  MCB 503 MCS 958
XV 400 Virago 88-  MCB 587 MCS 957
XVS 400 Drag Star 96  MCB 640 SV MCS 957
YFM 400 Big Bear 4SH 00-04  * MCB 510 SI MCS 958
YFM 400 Big Bear 4SH 05-06  * MCB 510 SI MCB 724 SI
YFM 400 Grizzly 07-08  * MCB 510 SI MCB 724 SI
YFM 400 Kodiak 93-99  MCS 844 MCS 958
YFM 400 Kodiak 2WD AJ08 03-04  * MCB 510 SI MCB 724 SI
YFM 400 Kodiak 4WD AJ03 00-02  * MCB 510 SI MCS 958
YFM 400 Kodiak 4WD AJ07 03-05  * MCB 510 SI MCS 958
YP 400 Majesty SH02 04  MCB 640 SRM MCB 768 SRM
YP 400 Majesty SH02 05-06  * MCB 666 SRM MCB 768 SRM
YP 400 Majesty, A Majesty SH05 07-13  * MCB 666 SRM MCB 768 SRM
YP 400 R, RA X-Max SH07 13-16  * MCB 631 SRM MCB 699 SRM
YP 400 RA X-Max SH11 17-  * MCB 631 SRM MCB 699 SRM
YZ 400 F CH01 98  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 625 SI RSI
YZ 400 F CH03 99  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
IT 425 80  MCS 952
WR 426 F CJ02 01-02  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
YZ 426 F CJ01 00-02  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 575 SI RSI EC
WR 450 F CJ04 03-04  MCB 669 SI RSI EC MCB 739 SI RSI EC
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1.1091.108

Yamaha
XVS 650 Drag Star classic VM04 04-07  MCB 640 SV MCS 957
MT-03 660 H, N RM02 06-11  * MCB 666 SV MCB 672 SH
MT-03 660 H RM05 12-14  * MCB 666 SV MCB 672 SH
SZR 660 4SU 95-98  MCB 540 SV MCB 75
XT 660 R DM01 04-16  MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
XT 660 X DM01 04-16  MCB 683 SV MCB 672 SH
XT 660 Z, ZA Ténéré DM02 08-12  * MCB 648 SV MCB 672 SH
XT 660 Z, ZA Ténéré DM04 13-16  * MCB 648 SV MCB 672 SH
XTZ 660 Ténéré 3YF 91-99  MCB 627 SV MCB 539 EC
YFM 660 FWA Grizzly 4x4 AM03 02-08  * MCB 561 SI MCB 756 SI
YFM 660 R Raptor AM01 01-05  * MCB 561 SI MCB 561 SI
YXR 660 Rhino 04-06  º MCB 582 SI MCB 723 SI
YXR 660 Rhino 04-06  æ MCB 615 SI MCB 723 SI
MT-07 700 , A RM04 14-16  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
MT-07 700 Moto Cage RM04 14-16  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
MT-07 700 A Tracer RM14 16-  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
MT-07 700 A Tracer RM15 16-  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
MT-07 700 A Moto Cage RM17 16-  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
MT-07 700 A Moto Cage RM18 16-  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
MT-07 700 RM17/18 18-  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH

700 Tracer, Tracer GT 18-  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
XSR 700 A RM11 16-  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
XSR 700 XTribute 19-  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
XTZ 700 Ténéré 19-  * MCB 648 SV
YFM 700 FWAD Grizzly EPS AM09/56/57/59 07-17  º MCB 801 SI MCB 803 SI
YFM 700 FWAD Grizzly EPS AM09 07-17  æ MCB 802 SI MCB 804 SI
YFM 700 R Raptor AM07 06-12  º MCB 582 SI MCB 723 SI
YFM 700 R Raptor AM07 06-12  æ MCB 615 SI MCB 723 SI
YFM 700 R Raptor AM46/47/77 13-  º MCB 582 SI MCB 685
YFM 700 R Raptor AM46/47/77 13-  æ MCB 615 SI MCB 685
YXR 700 Rhino AM17/19/22/25 09-14  º MCB 582 SI MCB 582 SI
YXR 700 Rhino AM17/19/22/25 09-14  æ MCB 615 SI MCB 582 SI
FZ 750 1FN 85-86  * MCB 530 MCB 530
FZ 750 Genesis 2KK 87-88  * MCB 530 MCB 530
FZ 750 Genesis 2KK 89-91  * MCB 559 SV MCB 530 SH
FZ 750 Genesis 3KT 91-94  * MCB 559 SV MCB 530 SH
FZR 750 R (OW01) 3PJ 89-93  * MCB 595 SRT SRQ PC MCB 530 SH
FZR 750 RT Genesis 2TT 86-88  * MCB 584 MCB 530
FZX 750 Fazer 2JE 86-89  * MCB 530 MCB 530
XJ 750 41Y 82-85  MCB 521 MCS 957
XJ 750 Seca 11M 81-84  * MCB 521 MCS 957
XS 750 1T5 77-80  * MCB 68 MCB 68
XS 750 SE Custom 3L3 80-82  æ MCB 503
XS 750 SE Custom 3L3 80-82  º MCB 520 MCB 68
XTZ 750 H,N Super Ténéré 3LD/3WM 89-97  º MCB 582 SV SI MCB 604
XTZ 750 H,N Super Ténéré 3LD/3WM 89-97  æ MCB 615 SV SI
XV 750 4FY 89-92  MCB 530 MCS 957
XV 750 SE 5G5 81-82  MCB 520 MCS 950
XV 750 Virago 4FY 92-94  * MCB 559 SV MCS 950
XV 750 Virago 4PW 94-98  * MCB 640 SV MCS 957
YZF 750 R, SP 4HN/4HT 93-98  * MCB 656 SV SRQ MCB 530 SH
YZF 750 R7 (OW02) RM01 99-01  * MCB 611 SV SRQ SRT CRQ MCB 702 SH
FZ8 800 N, NA RN25 10-  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
FZ8 800 S, SA Fazer RN25 10-  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
TDM 850 4TX 96-01  * MCB 622 SV MCB 530 SH
TDM 850 H, N 3VD/4CM 91-96  * MCB 559 SV MCB 530 SH
TRX 850 4UN 96-  Japan * MCB 584 SV MCB 530 SH
TRX 850 4UN 96-  Italy * MCB 683 SV MCB 530 SH
XS 850 4E2 80-81  * MCB 68 MCB 68
XS 850 4H1 81-  æ MCB 503 MCB 68
XS 850 4H1 81-  º MCB 520
MXT 900 Niken, Niken GT 18-  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH

900 Tracer, GT 15-  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH

Yamaha
YFM 550 Grizzly EPS AJ41 09-11  æ MCB 802 SI MCB 804 SI
YFM 550 Grizzly EPS AJ53/54/58 12-  º MCB 801 SI MCB 803 SI
YFM 550 Grizzly EPS AJ53/54/58 12-  æ MCB 802 SI MCB 804 SI
FZ 600 86-87  * MCB 530 MCB 530
FZ6 600 N RJ07 04-06  * MCB 666 SV MCB 634 SH
FZ6 600 N, NA RJ14 07  * MCB 666 SV MCB 634 SH
FZ6 600 S Fazer RJ07 04-06  * MCB 666 SV MCB 634 SH
FZ6 600 SA Fazer ABS RJ07 06  * MCB 666 SV MCB 634 SH
FZ6 600 S Fazer, SA Fazer RJ14 07-08  * MCB 666 SV MCB 634 SH
FZ6 600 SA Fazer ABS RJ14 07-08  * MCB 666 SV MCB 634 SH
FZ6-S2 600 N, NA RJ14 07-10  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
FZ6-S2 600 S , SA Fazer RJ14 07-10  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
FZR 600 H, M, N 3HE/3RG/3RH 89  * MCB 530 SV MCB 530 SH
FZR 600 H, M, N 3HE/3RG/3RH 90-93  * MCB 622 SV MCB 530 SH
FZR 600 R 4JH/4MH 94-95  * MCB 622 SV MCB 530 SH
FZS 600 Fazer RJ02 98-03  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 541 SH
SRX 600 H, N 1XL/1XM/2TM 86-87  * MCB 541 MCB 541
SRX 600 H, N 1XL/1XM 88-89  MCB 559 MCB 541
TT 600 36A 83-84  MCS 953
TT 600 59X 85-88  MCB 539 SI EC MCS 968
TT 600 59X 89  MCB 568 SV MCS 953
TT 600 3SW 90-92  MCB 549 SI MCS 968
TT 600 E, S Belgardia 4GV/4LW 93-95  MCB 648 SV SI RSI EC MCB 625 SI RSI
TT 600 E, S Belgardia 4GV/4LW 96-99  MCB 648 SV SI RSI EC MCB 672 SH SI EC
TT 600 R DJ01 99-04  MCB 648 SV SI RSI EC MCB 672 SH SI EC
XJ 600 H, N 51J 84-90  * MCB 530 MCB 530
XJ 600 H, N 3KM/3KN 91  * MCB 530 SV MCB 530 SH
XJ 600 N 4BR/4LX 94-97  MCB 640 SV MCB 541 SH
XJ 600 N RJ01 98-03  * MCB 666 SV MCB 541 SH
XJ 600 S Diversion 4BR 92-97  MCB 640 SV MCB 541 SH
XJ 600 S Diversion 4LX 94-97  MCB 640 SV MCB 541 SH
XJ 600 S Diversion RJ01 98-03  * MCB 666 SV MCB 541 SH
XJ6 600 F, FA Diversion RJ19 09-12  * MCB 666 SV MCB 585 SH
XJ6 600 F, FA Diversion RJ22 13-16  * MCB 666 SV MCB 634 SH
XJ6 600 N, NA RJ19 09-12  * MCB 666 SV MCB 585 SH
XJ6 600 N, NA RJ22 13-16  * MCB 666 SV MCB 634 SH
XJ6 600 S, SA Diversion RJ19 09-12  * MCB 666 SV MCB 585 SH
XJ6 600 S, SA  Diversion RJ22 13-16  * MCB 666 SV MCB 634 SH
XJ6 600 SP ABS RJ22 13  * MCB 666 SV MCB 634 SH
XT 600 E 3TB/3UW 90-98  MCB 627 SV MCB 539 EC
XT 600 E DJ02 99-03  MCB 627 SV MCB 539 EC
XT 600 H, N 2NF/2KF 87-90  MCB 568 MCB 539 EC
XT 600 H, N 43F 83-86  MCB 524 MCS 955
XT 600 K 3TB/3UW 91-95  MCB 627 SV MCB 539 EC
XT 600 Z Ténéré 1VJ 86-87  MCB 568 SV MCS 955
XT 600 Z Ténéré 34L/55W 83-85  MCB 524 MCS 955
XT 600 Z Ténéré 3AJ 88-91  MCB 568 SV MCB 539 EC
YFM 600 FWA Grizzly 4x4 AJ02 98-01  * MCB 561 SI EC MCS 958
YZF 600 R Thunder Cat 4TV/4WD 96-02  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 530 SH
YZF 600 R6 RJ03 99-02  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 699 SH
YZF 600 R6 RJ05 03  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 634 SH
YZF 600 R6 RJ09 04-05  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 634 SH
YZF 600 R6 RJ11 06-07  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 634 SH
YZF 600 R6 RJ15 08-16  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 634 SH
YZF 600 R6 ABS RJ27 17-  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB 784 SH
XJ 650 H, N 4K0 80-85  * MCB 68 MCS 957
XJ 650 Turbo 11T 82-84  * MCB 524 MCS 957
XS 650 447 75-76  * MCB 44 MCS 954
XS 650 447 77-83  MCB 68 MCS 954
XS 650 SE Custom 3L1 79-80  MCB 68 MCS 954
XS 650 SE Special 3L1 81-83  MCB 68 MCB 68
XVS 650 Drag Star 4XR/4VR 97-00  MCB 640 SV MCS 957
XVS 650 Drag Star VM03 01-04  MCB 640 SV MCS 957
XVS 650 Drag Star classic VM02 98-00  MCB 640 SV MCS 957
XVS 650 Drag Star classic VM03 01-03  MCB 640 SV MCS 957
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1.1111.110

Yamaha
XT 1200 ZA DP01 10-13  * MCB 611 SV SRT MCB 731 SH
XT 1200 ZA, ZE A DP04 14-16  * MCB 611 SV SRT MCB 731 SH
XT 1200 ZA, ZE A DP07 17-  * MCB 611 SV SRT MCB 731 SH
XVZ 1200 TD Venture Royale 47G 84-85  * MCB 530 MCB 530
FJR 1300 RP04 01-02  * MCB 611 SV SRT MCB 731 SH
FJR 1300 , A RP08 03  * MCB 611 SV SRT MCB 731 SH
FJR 1300 , A RP11 04-05  * MCB 611 SV SRT MCB 731 SH
FJR 1300 A, AS RP13 06-12  ª * MCB 706 SV SRT MCB 731 SH
FJR 1300 A, AS RP23 13-15  ª * MCB 706 SV SRT MCB 731 SH
FJR 1300 AE RP23 14-15  ª * MCB 706 SV SRT MCB 731 SH
FJR 1300 A, AE, AS RP28 16-  ª * MCB 706 SV SRT MCB 731 SH
XJR 1300 SP RP02 99-01  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 530 SH
XJR 1300 RP06 02-03  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 725 SH
XJR 1300 RP10 04-06  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 725 SH
XJR 1300 RP19 07-14  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 725 SH
XJR 1300 C RP19 15-16  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 725 SH
XVS 1300 A Midnight Star VP26 07-16  * MCB 666 SV MCB 731 SH
XVS 1300 Custom VP36 14-16  MCB 666 SV MCB 731 SH
XVS 1300 Stryker VP26 11-14  MCB 640 SV MCB 731 SH
XVZ 1300 A Royale Star 4YP 96-00  * MCB 584 SV MCB 559
XVZ 1300 AT Royal Star Tour Classic 4NL 97-00  * MCB 584 SV MCB 559
XVZ 1300 Royal Star Boulevard VP09 99-01  * MCB 584 SV MCB 559
XVZ 1300 TD Venture Royal 3JS 86-92  * MCB 584 SV MCB 559
XVZ 1300 TF Royal Star Venture VP09 99-01  * MCB 640 SV MCB 559
XV 1600 A Wild Star VP08 99-04  * MCB 640 SV MCB 559

1700 V-Max ABS RP21 09-16  ª * MCB 795 SV SRT SRQ MCB 731 SH
MT-01 1700 RP12 05-06  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 631 SH
MT-01 1700 RP18 07-12  ª * MCB 795 SV SRT SRQ MCB 631 SH
XV 1700 Road Star Warrior VP14 03-05  * MCB 611 SV SRT MCB 731 SH
XV 1900 Midnight Star VP23 06-10  * MCB 611 SV SRT MCB 731 SH
XV 1900 A Midnight Star VP23 11-16  ª * MCB 706 SV SRT MCB 731 SH
Zero
DS 0 ZF13.0 16-  Electric MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
DS 0 ZF9.8 16-  Electric MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
DSR 0 ZF13.0 16-  Electric MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
FX 0 ZF3.3 15-  Electric MCB 648 SV MCB 672 SH
FX 0 ZF6.5 15-  Electric MCB 648 SV MCB 672 SH
FXS 0 ZF3.3 16-  Electric MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
FXS 0 ZF6.5 16-  Electric MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
S 0 ZF13.0 16-  Electric MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
S 0 ZF9.8 16-  Electric MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
SR 0 ZF13.0 16-  Electric MCB 671 SV MCB 672 SH
Zhongyu
ZY 50 QT  MCB 590 EC
Zündapp
KS 50 Supersport -79  MCB 508
KS 50 TT Watercooled 80-81  MCB 508
KS 80 80  MCB 508
KS 80 Super 80-  MCB 552
KS 80 Super 83-  MCB 536
KS 80 Touring 81-  MCB 508
KS 125 79  MCB 536
KS 175 78-  MCB 16

Yamaha
MT-09 900 , A RN29 13-16  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
MT-09 900 TR A RN29 15-16  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
MT-09 900 A, TR A, TRA GT RN43 17-  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
MT-09 900 SP ABS RN43 18-  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
TDM 900 RN08 02-03  * MCB 611 SV SRT MCB 731 SH
TDM 900 RN11 04-06  * MCB 611 SV SRT MCB 731 SH
TDM 900 , A ABS RN11 05-06  * MCB 611 SV SRT MCB 731 SH
TDM 900 , A ABS RN18 07-13  * MCB 611 SV SRT MCB 731 SH
XJ 900 31A 83-84  * MCB 530 MCB 530
XJ 900 58L 85-86  * MCB 530 MCB 530
XJ 900 F 4BB 91-94  * MCB 530 MCB 530
XJ 900 F 58L 85-90  * MCB 530 MCB 530
XJ 900 S Diversion 4KM 95-03  * MCB 640 SV MCB 530 SH
XSR 900 A, Abarth, Cafe Racer RN43 16-  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
SCR 950 A VN78 17-  MCB 640 SV MCB 731 SH
XV 950 , A VN03 13-16  MCB 640 SV MCB 731 SH
XV 950 RA VN03 13-16  MCB 640 SV MCB 731 SH
XV 950 A, RA VN07 17-  MCB 640 SV MCB 731 SH
XVS 950 A Midnight Star VN02 09-15  MCB 640 SV MCB 731 SH
FZ1 1000 N, NA RN16 06-15  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
FZ1 1000 S, SA Fazer RN16 06-15  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
FZR 1000 Genesis 2LA 87-88  * MCB 584 MCB 530
FZR 1000 Genesis Exup 3LE 89-90  * MCB 622 SV MCB 530 SH
FZR 1000 Genesis Exup 3LE 91-93  * MCB 642 SV MCB 530 SH
FZR 1000 Genesis Exup 3LE 94-95  * MCB 656 SV SRQ MCB 530 SH
FZS 1000 Fazer RN06 01-04  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 725 SH
FZS 1000 Fazer RN14 05  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 725 SH
FZS 1000 S Fazer RN06 03-04  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 725 SH
FZS 1000 S Fazer RN14 05  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 725 SH
GTS 1000 4BH 93-95  MCB 655 MCB 530 SH
GTS 1000 A 4BH 93-00  MCB 655 MCB 530 SH
MT-10 1000 A, SP A RN45 16-  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 634 SH
XV 1000 SE Midnight Special 23W 83-85  * MCB 521 MCS 957
XV 1000 TR1 5A8 81  * MCB 68 MCS 957
XV 1000 Virago 2AE 86-87  * MCB 530 MCS 957
YZF 1000 R1 RN01 98-99  * MCB 611 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 702 SH
YZF 1000 R1 RN04 00-01  * MCB 611 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 702 SH
YZF 1000 R1 RN09 02-03  * MCB 611 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 699 SH
YZF 1000 R1 RN12 04-06  * MCB 611 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 634 SH
YZF 1000 R1 RN19 07-08  ª * MCB 795 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 634 SH
YZF 1000 R1 RN22 09-14  ª * MCB 795 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 634 SH
YZF 1000 R1, R1 M RN32 15-16  * MCB 611 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 784 SH
YZF 1000 R1, R1 M RN49 17-  * MCB 611 SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB 784 SH
YZF 1000 Thunder Ace 4VD 96-02  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 530 SH
BT 1100 Bulldog RP05 02-06  * MCB 611 SV SRT SRQ MCB 530 SH
FJ 1100 47E 83-85  * MCB 530 MCB 530
XS 1100 2H9 78-81  * MCB 68 MCB 68
XS 1100 S 5K7 81-82  * MCB 521 MCB 68
XV 1100 Virago 3LP 86-93  * MCB 530 SV MCS 957
XV 1100 Virago 3LP 94-98  * MCB 640 SV MCS 957
XV 1100 Virago 3LP 99  * MCB 666 SV MCB 530 SH
XVS 1100 Drag Star VP05 99-04  * MCB 666 SV MCB 530 SH
XVS 1100 Drag Star Classic VP05 00-02  * MCB 666 SV MCB 530 SH
XVS 1100 Drag Star Classic VP16 03-07  * MCB 666 SV MCB 530 SH
FJ 1200 1XJ 86-87  * MCB 530 MCB 530
FJ 1200 3CW 88-90  * MCB 559 SV MCB 530
FJ 1200 3YA 91-97  * MCB 559 SV MCB 530
FJ 1200 A 3YA 91-95  * MCB 584 SV MCB 530 SH
VMX 1200 V-Max 1FK/1JH 85-87  * MCB 530 MCB 530
VMX 1200 V-Max 2WE/2WF 88-92  * MCB 530 SV MCB 530 SH
VMX 1200 V-Max 2WE/2WF 93-95  * MCB 622 SV MCB 530 SH
VMX 1200 V-Max EN/LT 96-98  * MCB 622 SV MCB 530 SH
VMX 1200 V-Max VP03 99-02  * MCB 622 SV MCB 530 SH
XJR 1200 4PU 94-98  Italy * MCB 683 SV MCB 530 SH
XJR 1200 4PU 96-98  Japan * MCB 584 SV MCB 530 SH
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1.1131.112

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

MCB516 MCB517 MCB518 MCB519 SI EC SR

MCB511 PC MCB512 SV SH MCB513 MCB515

MCB507 MCB508 MCB509 MCB510 SI

MCB503 MCB504 MCB505 MCB506

MCB97 PC MCB99 CRQ MCB501 MCB502MCB14 MCB16 MCB17 MCB18

MCB19 SV RQ MCB32 MCB35 MCB44

MCB54 MCB55 MCB62 MCB63

MCB68 MCB70 MCB72 MCB73 PC

MCB75 SI RQ MCB79 PC MCB91 MCB95



1.1151.114

MCB560 SI MCB561 SI EC MCB562 SV SRQ MCB563

MCB556 MCB557 SRM MCB558 SI MCB559 SV

MCB551 MCB552 MCB553 MCB554SI

MCB547 MCB548 PC MCB549 SI MCB550

MCB541 SH MCB542 PC MCB543 MCB544

MCB537 MCB538 SI MCB539 SI EC MCB540 SV SRQ CRQ

MCB533 SV MCB534 SI SRM MCB535 EC RQ SR MCB536

MCB528 MCB530 SV SH MCB531 SH MCB532

MCB524 MCB525 EC MCB526 MCB527

MCB520 MCB521 MCB522 MCB523 SI



1.1171.116

MCB615 SV SH SI SRM SRQ EC MCB616 MCB617 SV MCB618

MCB604 SH MCB611 SRT SV SRM SRQ CRQ SCR MCB612 SH MCB613

MCB598 SRT SV SRM SRQ PC MCB599 SH MCB601 MCB602 SRT SV SRQ CRQ

MCB594 MCB595 SRT SV SRQ CRQ PC MCB596 MCB597 SV

MCB590 EC MCB591 SV SH MCB592 MCB593 SV SRQ CRQ

MCB585 SH SRM MCB586 SV MCB587 MCB589

MCB580 MCB582 SV SH SI RSISRM EC MCB583 PC MCB584 SV

MCB575 SI RSI EC SR MCB577 MCB578 MCB579 SI

MCB571 SV MCB572 RQ SRQ MCB573 MCB574 SI RSI

MCB564 SR MCB568 SV MCB569 SV SH MCB570



1.1191.118

MCB664 SRM EC MCB665 EC MCB666 SV SRM SI MCB667SI

MCB659 SV SRQ CRQ MCB660SV SRQ CRQ MCB662 SH MCB663 SRM EC

MCB655 MCB656 SV SRQ MCB657 MCB658 SV

MCB650 MCB651 EC MCB652 MCB653RQ PC

MCB644 EC MCB647 MCB648 SV SH SI RSISRM EC MCB649

MCB636 MCB640 SV SRM MCB642 SV MCB643 SRQ

MCB631 SH SRM MCB633RQ MCB634 SH MCB635RQ

MCB627 SV MCB628 MCB629 MCB630

MCB623 MCB624 SV MCB625RSI SI MCB626SI

MCB619 MCB620 MCB621 SV MCB622 SV



1.1211.120

MCB707 SH MCB708 EC MCB709 SRM EC MCB710 SRM EC

MCB703 SRT SV SRQ CRQ MCB704 SRT SV SRM PC MCB705SH MCB706 SRT SV SRM EC

MCB699 SH SRM MCB700 SH SRM EC RQ MCB701 EC SR MCB702 SH

MCB695 EC SR MCB696 EC SR MCB697SI RSI EC MCB698

MCB691 SH PC MCB692 SV MCB693 SH SRM MCB694 EC

MCB686 MCB688 EC MCB689 EC MCB690 SV

MCB682 SRT SV SRQ MCB683 SRT SV SRQ CRQ SCR MCB684 EC MCB685 SRM

MCB678 SH MCB679 SI EC SR MCB680 SV MCB681 SRT SV SH SRQ

MCB673 EC MCB674 EC SR MCB676 MCB677 SV

MCB668SI MCB669 SV SI RSI EC MCB671 SV SH PC MCB672 SH SI RSI EC



1.1231.122

MCB753SV PC MCB754SH PC MCB755SV SRT SRQ CRQ SCR MCB756SI RSI

MCB749 SRM MCB750SI RSI MCB751 SH SRM MCB752SV SRT SRQ CRQ SCR

MCB744 SRM EC MCB746 SRM MCB747SV PC MCB748 SRT SV

MCB740SI EC MCB741 SH MCB742SV SRT SRQ CRQ SCR MCB743SI RSI EC

MCB736 SRT SV MCB737 SRT SV SRQ CRQ PC MCB738 MCB739SI RSI EC

MCB732 SI SRM MCB733 SRM MCB734 EC MCB735 EC

MCB728 MCB729 SH MCB730SI RSI EC MCB731 SH

MCB724 SI MCB725 SH MCB726 SRM MCB727 SRM

MCB719 MCB721SV SRQ CRQ SCR MCB722 SRM MCB723SI

MCB712 SRM MCB713 MCB714SI EC MCB715CRQ



1.1251.124

MCB793RSI SRQ MCB794RSI SRQ MCB795SV SRT SRQ CRQ SCR MCB796

MCB789SV SRT SRQ CRQ SCR MCB790SCR MCB791SI RSI EC MCB792SV SRT SRQ CRQ SCR

MCB785 SV SRQ MCB786 SRM MCB787SI MCB788SI

MCB781SV SH PC MCB782 SRM MCB783SH MCB784SH

MCB777SV PC MCB778SH PC MCB779 MCB780 SV

MCB773SI MCB774 MCB775 MCB776 SRT SV SH SRM PC

MCB769SI MCB770 MCB771 SRM MCB772SI RSI EC

MCB765 MCB766 RSI MCB767 RSI MCB768 SRM

MCB761SI MCB762SI MCB763SI MCB764SH SRM

MCB757SI RSI MCB758SI RSI MCB759 EC MCB760 SI



1.1271.126

MCB836SI MCB837SRM MCB838 MCB839

MCB832P MCB833 MCB834 SRQ SRM MCB835

MCB828SV SRT MCB829SV SRT SRQ CRQ SCR MCB830 SRM MCB831SI EC

MCB823SI MCB824SI MCB825SI MCB827 SRM

MCB819SV PC MCB820 MCB821 SRM EC MCB822 SV

MCB815SCR MCB816SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB817SH MCB818 SI

MCB811SH MCB812 MCB813SV PC MCB814SH PC

MCB805SI MCB806 SRM MCB807 MCB810SV

MCB801SI MCB802SI MCB803SI MCB804SI

MCB797SH MCB798SI MCB799SH PC MCB800 SRM SI



1.1291.128

MCB876SV MCB877SH MCB878 SRQ MCB879

MCB872 MCB873SRM MCB874SRM MCB875P

MCB868SI MCB869SI MCB870SH MCB871 SV SH

MCB864SH MCB865SV MCB866SH MCB867 SI

MCB860SI MCB861SI MCB862SI MCB863SI

MCB856SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB857SI MCB858SV SRT SRQ CRQ SCR MCB859SI

MCB852 MCB853SI MCB854SI MCB855SI

MCB848SH MCB849SRM MCB850SV SRT SRQ CRQ MCB851

MCB844 MCB845SRM MCB846 MCB847SRM

MCB840SH MCB841 SH MCB842SI MCB843 SH



1.1311.130

MCB900SV SRQ MCB901SV SRT CRQ SCR MCB902SH

MCB896 SRQ MCB897SRT MCB898SRT MCB899

MCB892 MCB893SV SRT CRQ MCB894SH MCB895

!"#$

MCB888SV SRT MCB889SI MCB890SI MCB891SI

MCB884SV MCB885SV PC MCB886SRM MCB887RSI

MCB880 SRM MCB881 MCB882 MCB883



1.1331.132

MCS 800 Ø 110 x 25 mm MCS 802 Ø 160 x 30 mm MCS 803 Ø 140 x 25 mm MCS 804 Ø 110 x 25 mm

MCS 805 Ø 130 x 30 mm MCS 806 Ø 160 x 40 mm MCS 807 Ø 140 x 40 mm MCS 808 Ø 180 x 40 mm

MCS 809 Ø 180 x 30 mm MCS 810 Ø 160 x 25 mm MCS 811 Ø 140 x 30 mm MCS 812 Ø 110 x 30 mm

MCS 813 Ø 095 x 20 mm MCS 815 Ø 130 x 25 mm MCS 817 Ø 130 x 30 mm MCS 818 Ø 115 x 15 mm

MCS 819 Ø 130 x 25 mm MCS 820 Ø 130 x 25 mm MCS 821 Ø 140 x 30 mm MCS 822 Ø 180 x 35 mm MCS 843 Ø 130 x 28 mm MCS 844 Ø 160 x 25 mm MCS 851 Ø 200 x 35 mm MCS 852 Ø 180 x 40 mm

MCS 838 Ø 80 x 20 mm MCS 839 Ø 140 x 28 mm MCS 840 Ø 90 x 20 mm MCS 842 Ø 165 x 28 mm

MCS 834 Ø 130 x 28 mm MCS 835 Ø 130 x 25 mm MCS 836 Ø 130 x 25 mm MCS 837 Ø 160 x 20 mm

MCS 828 Ø 080 x 18 mm MCS 831 Ø 130 x 25 mm MCS 832 Ø 85 x 20 mm MCS 833 Ø 159 x 25 mm

MCS 823 Ø 130 x 28 mm MCS 825 Ø 095 x 20 mm MCS 826 Ø 130 x 25 mm MCS 827 Ø 080 x 18 mm



1.1351.134

MCS 921 Ø 120 x 25 mm MCS 940 Ø 200 x 30 mm MCS 941 Ø 200 x 25 mm MCS 943 Ø 200 x 23 mm

MCS 907 Ø 160 x 30 mm MCS 915 Ø 120 x 22 mm MCS 919 Ø 160 x 30 mm MCS 920 Ø 090 x 20 mm

MCS 901 Ø 110 x 25 mm MCS 902 Ø 150 x 28 mm MCS 904 Ø 180 x 28 mm MCS 905 Ø 180 x 40 mm

MCS 861 Ø 120 x 35 mm MCS 890 Ø 160 x 30 mm MCS 891 Ø 150 x 30 mm MCS 892 Ø 180 x 35 mm

MCS 853 Ø 160 x 30 mm MCS 854 Ø 110 x 30 mm MCS 855 Ø 130 x 28 mm MCS 857 Ø 090 x 20 mm

MCS 967 Ø 200 x 35 mm MCS 968 Ø 130 x 28 mm MCS 969 Ø 130 x 28 mm MCS 980 Ø 150 x 24 mm

MCS 961 Ø 095 x 20 mm MCS 962 Ø 110 x 25 mm MCS 963 Ø 095 x 20 mm MCS 964 Ø 130 x 22 mm

MCS 956 Ø 110 x 25 mm MCS 957 Ø 200 x 40 mm MCS 958 Ø 160 x 30 mm MCS 959 Ø 180 x 36 mm

MCS 952 Ø 160 x 25 mm MCS 953 Ø 130 x 28 mm MCS 954 Ø 180 x 30 mm MCS 955 Ø 150 x 25 mm

MCS 944 Ø 200 x 30 mm MCS 945 Ø 200 x 27 mm MCS 950 Ø 180 x 40 mm MCS 951 Ø 110 x 25 mm



1.136

MCS 990 Ø 110 x 23 mm MCS 991 Ø 100 x 20 mm MCS 994 Ø 140 x 25 mm MCS 995 Ø 160 x 30 mm

MCS 985 Ø 105 x 20 mm MCS 986 Ø 110 x 23 mm MCS 987 Ø 110 x 25 mm MCS 989 Ø 100 x 20 mm

MCS 981 Ø 125 x 17 mm MCS 982 Ø 170 x 26 mm MCS 983 Ø 170 x 26 mm MCS 984 Ø 110 x 25 mm Bremsscheiben
Brake discs



2.03
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2.02

AUSTAUSCH-BREMS SCHEIBEN – MIT ABE
 •  extrem formbeständiger Stahl, gehärtet und thermisch  
(35 HRC) nachbehandelt

 •  spezieller Oberflächenschliff wirkt Vibrationen entgegen 
und ver bessert die Anpassung der Beläge

 •  Korrosionsschutz durch hohen Edelstahlanteil

REPLACEMENT BRAKE DISCS – TÜV APPROVED
 • high-strength steel alloy, hardened and tempered (35 HRC)
 •  special surface finish reduces vibration and improves 
pad performance 

 • high ratio of stainless steel due to corrosion protection

BREMSSCHEIBEN SCHRAUBENSÄTZE
 • auf die benötigte Anzahl abgestimmt
 • teils mit Schraubensicherung
 • entsprechen der Original Spezifikation
 • das Programm wird laufend erweitert

BOLT SETS FOR BRAKE DISCS
 • packed in the required quantity per model
 • bolt locking already applied
 • complies with the original specification
 • constantly expanding range

BREMSSCHEIBEN  |  BRAKE DISCS

RAC-Bremsscheiben mit ABE
RAC brake discs, TÜV approved

COOLES DESIGN & HIGHTECH ZUM ATTRAKTIVEN PREIS
 •  Hochleistungslaserschneider ermöglichen filigrane Formgebung
 •  selbst bei hoher Beanspruchung geringer Verschleiß
 •  konstante Aufrauung verhindert die Verglasung der Beläge
 •  gleichmäßiger Temperaturauf- und  -abbau 
 •  die RAC-Kontur ermöglicht einen stabilen Druckpunkt
 •  Einsatz im gemäßigten Rennsport möglich

COOL DESIGN AND HIGH TECHNOLOGY AT AN ATTRACTIVE PRICE
 •  outstanding silhouette produced by high-performance laser cutting
 • low wear even under high stress 
 •  constant roughening prevents glazing of the pads
 •  uniform increase and decrease of temperature
 •  the RAC contour ensures a stable pressure point 
 • use in moderate racing possible

Die TRW RAC Scheiben verbaut in der »Limited Edition Walz-Ducati Louis 75«
The TRW RAC discs installed in the »Limited Edition Walz-Ducati Louis 75«

SUPERLEICHT  
UND EXTREM 

HITZE BESTÄNDIG
SUPERLIGHT 

AND EXTREMELY 
R0�Á0³»ٳX³Á�zÁ
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2.04

BREMSSCHEIBEN  |  BRAKE DISCS

ALLROUND – SCHWIMMEND
 • schwimmend gelagerte Scheiben 
 • rundes, gelochtes Bremsband, Edelstahl-Floater
 • Aluminium Innenring titanfarben eloxiert

ALLROUND – FLOATING
 • floating discs
 • round, perforated brake band, stainless steel floating rivets 
 • aluminium inner ring, titanium colour-anodised

RAC – SCHWIMMEND
 •  schwimmend gelagerte Design Scheiben
 • gelaserte Kontur, geschlitzes Bremsband
 • Aluminium Innenring titanfarben eloxiert
 • Floater aus Edelstahl, gewichtsoptimiert

RAC – FLOATING
 • floating design discs 
 • lasered contour, slotted brake band 
 • aluminium inner ring, titanium colour-anodised
 • stainless steel floating rivets, optimised weight

ALLROUND »SPOKE« STARR
 • Speichenrad Design
 • korrosionsfreie Stahllegierung
 • passende Befestigungsschrauben

ALLROUND »SPOKE« FIXED
 • spoke wheel design
 • stainless steel alloy
 • matching fastening bolts

ALLROUND – STARR
 • starre Bremsscheiben
 • rundes, gelochtes Bremsband

ALLROUND – FIXED
 • fixed brake discs
 • round, perforated brake band

RAC – STARR 
 • starre Design Bremsscheiben
 • gelaserte Kontur, geschlitzes Bremsband
 • gewichtsoptimierte Konstruktion

RAC – FIXED 
 • fixed design brake discs 
 • lasered contour, slotted brake band 
 • weight-optimised design

ALLROUND »SWING« STARR
 • ansprechendes »Swing Design«
 • erhältlich für beide Einbauseiten (SWL/SWR)

ALLROUND »SWING« FIXED
 • appealing »swing design«
 • available for both installation sides (SWL/SWR)

ALLROUND – SCHWIMMEND
 • Performance Upgrade gegenüber starren Bremsscheiben
 • schwimmende Bremsscheiben Variante
 • schwarz eloxierter Aluminium Innenring
 • Bremsband aus korrosionsfreier Stahllegierung
 • eintragungsfrei durch ABE

ALLROUND – FLOATING
 • Performance upgrade compared to rigid brake discs
 • floating brake disc variant
 • black anodised inner ring
 • brake band made of stainless steel alloy
 • approved for road use through general type approval (TÜV)

Bremsscheiben »Street« mit ABE
Brake discs »Street«, TÜV approved

Bremsscheiben Harley-Davidson mit ABE
Brake discs Harley-Davidson, TÜV approved

EIN PLUS AN
BREMSLEISTUNG

& OPTIK!

ADDED BRAKING
PERFORMANCE &
VISUAL APPEAL!
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2.06

BREMSSCHEIBEN  |  BRAKE DISCS

SL-Bremsscheiben »Racing«
SL-brake discs »Racing«

SL – STARR
 • Hinterachsen-Scheibe im RAC Design
 • besonders leichte Ausführung
 • geringere Stärke
 • ohne Straßenzulassung, nur für die Rennstrecke geeignet

EC – STARR
 • gehärtete Stahllegierung für lange Lebensdauer
 • mit allen Offroad-Belagmischungen kombinierbar
 • ansprechendes Design und hochwertige Verarbeitung
 • perfektes Ansprechverhalten, ausgezeichnete Dosierbarkeit
 • sehr attraktives Preisniveau

SP-Bremsscheiben »Racing«
SP-brake discs »Racing«

HIGH 
PERFORMANCE 
IM RENNSPORT!

HIGH 
PERFORMANCE 

IN RACING!

SP UND RAC-SP – SCHWIMMEND
 • Design als SP (außen rund) oder RAC-SP (außen Kontur)
 • Außenring mit 5,5 mm Stärke für Serienzangennutzung
 • 10 Floater für hohe mechanische Stabilität
 • vollschwimmende, gewichtsoptimierte Floater 
 • für maximale thermische Belastung 
 • CNC gefräster Innenring aus Billet Luftfahrt Aluminium 
 • Innenring schwarz eloxiert 
 • gewichtsoptimiert 
 • einsetzbar in allen Rennsportkategorien 
 • ohne Straßenzulassung, nur für die Rennstrecke geeignet 

SP UND RAC-SP – FLOATING
 • designed as SP (round outer edge) or SP RAC (contoured 
outer edge)

 • outer ring with 5.5 mm thickness for use with volume 
production caliper

 •  10 floaters for high mechanical stability
 •  fully floating, weight-optimized floaters 
 •  for maximum thermal load 
 •  CNC-milled inner ring of billet aircraft aluminum 
 •  black, anodized inner ring 
 •  weight-optimized 
 •  can be used in all motorsports categories 
 • not street-legal, suitable exclusively for the race track

� 0ٜ
TÜV

SL – FIXED
 • rear axle disc in RAC design
 • particularly lightweight version
 • smaller thickness
 • without TÜV approval, for racing use only

EC – FIXED
 • hardened alloy steel for a long service life
 • can be combined with all offroad lining mixtures 
 • attractive design and high-quality workmanship 
 • perfect response and excellent controllability
 • very attractive pricing 

EC-Bremsscheiben »Offroad«
EC-brake discs »Offroad«

SP RAC-SP



2.08

BREMSSCHEIBEN  |  BRAKE DISCS

Vernietete Hülsen
s. S. 2.15  - 2.16
Mounted rivets 
(»rivet pack«, 
»retro fit«)
s. p. 2.15  - 2.16

Separate Fittingkits 
notwendig
s. S. 2.14
Separate fitting kits 
necessary
s. p. 2.14

MSTR

FS – SCHWIMMENDES SYSTEM
 • komplett schwimmende, innovative Konstruktion
 • separater Innenring verbindet Bremsband 
über Edelstahl Floater

 • optimale Hitzeableitung, für extreme Beanspruchung
 • auch für ältere Fahrzeuge und ABS Modelle geeignet

FS – FLOATING SYSTEM
 • completely floating, innovative design
 • separate inner ring connects brake band via stainless steel 
floating rivets

 • best possible heat dissipation, for extreme conditions
 • also suitable for older motorcycles and ABS models

BMW SCHEIBEN MIT VERNIETETEN HÜLSEN
Alle gängigen Scheiben sind, entsprechend dem Originalteil, 
als MSTR Variante montagefertig erhältlich (»rivet pack«). 
Bei abweichender OE Ausstattung kann die »retrofit« Vari-
ante verwendet werden, siehe Seiten 2.15 - 2.16.

BMW DISCS WITH RIVET SYSTEM
All common discs are available as an MSTR variant ready  
for installation according to the original part (»rivet pack«). 
For deviating original equipment, the »retrofit« variant can 
be used, see page 2.15 - 2.16.

Bremsscheiben BMW mit ABE
Brake discs BMW, TÜV approved

MST

2.09

  .......................... 2 Scheiben erforderlich | 2 discs required

       ...................... Bremsscheiben Schraubensatz | bolt set for brake discs

      ....................... linke Seite | left side

      ....................... rechte Seite | right side

Adly
RT 50 Road Tracer 04-06 MST 250
SS 50 Super Sonic 04-05 MST 243 RAC
RT 90 Road Tracer 02-06 MST 250
RT 100 Road Tracer 02-06 MST 250
SS 100 Super Sonic SS-100 04-05 MST 243 RAC
SS 125 Super Sonic 04-05 MST 243 RAC
TB 125 Thunderbike TB-125 MST 243 RAC

Aprilia
50 Amico GC 92- MST 250
50 Amico GL HU 93-98 MST 250
50 Area 51 MY 98-02 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3
50 Gulliver AC LH02 95-00 MST 236 RAC
50 Gulliver LC LH 97-00 MST 236 RAC
50 Habana/Mojito PK 98-02 MST 236 RAC
50 Mojito custom PK 02-04 MST 236 RAC
50 Mojito custom TF 05-13 MST 236 RAC
50 Rally AC MD 95-02 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3
50 Rally LC MD 96-99 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3 MST 236 RAC
50 Scarabeo de lux PF 98-99 MST 253 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3
50 Scarabeo Ditech SC 02-06 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3
50 Sonic LC, AC PB 99-08 MST 250 MSS 150-3
50 Sport City 4T SB 08-09 MST 254
50 Sport City One 2T SB 08-11 MST 254

SR 50 Ditech LC RL 00-03 MST 236 RAC MST 236 RAC
SR 50 Ditech LC TE 03-05 MST 236 RAC MST 236 RAC
SR 50 AC MR 93-96 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3
SR 50 AC LB 92-94 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3
SR 50 AC LY 97-02 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3
SR 50 Motard LB 12- MST 254
SR 50 LC LC 93-97 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3 MST 236 RAC
SR 50 LC MZ 97-99 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3
SR 50 LC MR 93-00 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3
SR 50 LC Sport RL 00-02 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3
SR 50 R Factory LC VF 04- MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3
SR 50 R VF 10- MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3
SR 50 Racing RL 00-02 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3
SR 50 Stealth LC LC 96-00 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3 MST 236 RAC
SR 50 Street LC TE 03- MST 236 RAC MST 236 RAC
SR 50 www LY 97-01 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3

125 Atlantic SP 03-10 MST 236 RAC
125 Habana PM 00-02 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3
125 Mojito RY 02-04 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3
125 Mojito custom RY 02-08 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3
125 Mojito custom SZ 09-12 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3
125 Leonardo MB00 96-04 MST 253 MSS 150-5 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3
125 Leonardo TB 05- MST 253 MSS 150-5
125 Pegaso ET 91-95 MST 337
125 Scarabeo PF 99-03 MST 253 MSS 150-5 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3
125 Scarabeo TD 04-07 MST 253 MSS 150-5 MST 253
125 Scarabeo VR 07-10 MST 409 MST 253
125 Sport City VB 04-08 MST 409 MSS 150-5 MST 253 MSS 150-5
125 Sport City Cube VB 08- MST 409 MSS 150-5 MST 253 MSS 150-5
125 Sport City One SG 08-11 MST 254
125 Tuono 03-04 MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 376 RAC

AF1 125 Futura FM 89-92 MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6
MX 125 Supermoto TZ 03-07 MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6
RS 125 Extrema/Replica GS 92-94 MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 376 RAC
RS 125 Extrema/Replica MP 95-01 MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 376 RAC
RS 125 Extrema/Replica SF 02-05 MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 376 RAC
RS 125 Extrema/Replica RD/RM 06-09 MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 376 RAC
RS 125 Extrema/Replica PY 10-13 MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 376 RAC
RS 125 Alitalia 11- MSW 211 RAC
SR 125 PX 99-02 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3
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  .......................... 2 Scheiben erforderlich | 2 discs required

       ...................... Bremsscheiben Schraubensatz | bolt set for brake discs

      ....................... linke Seite | left side

      ....................... rechte Seite | right side

Benelli
491 50 RR, GP BA01 00-04 MST 252 RAC MST 252 RAC
491 50 Sport, GT, SBK BA01 97-04 MST 252 RAC MST 252 RAC
K2 50 AC, LC BA01 98-01 MST 252 RAC MST 252 RAC
K2 100 BA01 98-01 MST 252 RAC MST 252 RAC

100 Naked ND 02 MST 252 RAC MST 252 RAC
125 Adiva D1 00-04 MST 254
125 Velvet M1 99-07 MST 252 RAC
150 Adiva D1 00-04 MST 254

BX 450 Cross 07- MST 265 RAC MST 266 RAC
500 Leoncino P18 16- * MSW 211 RAC

BN 600 GT P25 14- * MSW 211 RAC
BN 600 R P25 14- * MSW 211 RAC

752 S 18- * MSW 211 RAC
TNT 899 Century Racer TN 11- * MSW 211 RAC MST 330
TNT 899 Sport TN 08- * MSW 211 RAC
TreK 899 TK 07-12 * MSW 211 RAC MST 330

900 Tornado TRE TB 02- * MSW 211 RAC
1130 Tornado TRE TK 06-10 * MSW 211 RAC MST 330

TreK 1130 Amazonas TK 07- MST 330
1130 Century Racer TN 11-12 * MSW 211 RAC MST 330

TNT 1130 Cafe Racer TN 05-12 * MSW 211 RAC MST 330
TNT 1130 Sport, Sport Evo TN 05-09 * MSW 211 RAC MST 330

Beta
50 Eikon BS 99-06 MST 252 RAC MST 252 RAC
50 Quadra KTM GO 50 97-00 MST 252 RAC MST 252 RAC
50 Chrono KTM GO 50 94-99 MST 236 RAC
50 Tempo 13 KTM GO 50 95-02 MST 252 RAC MST 252 RAC

ARK 50 AC BS 96- MST 252 RAC
ARK 50 LC BS 97- MST 252 RAC MST 252 RAC

125 Eikon S7 99- MST 254
150 Eikon S7 99- MST 254

RR 250 2T Enduo, Enduro Racing 13- MST 294 EC MST 295 EC
300 Crosstrainer 15- MST 294 EC MST 295 EC

RR 300 2T Enduo, Enduro Racing 13- MST 294 EC MST 295 EC
RR 350 4T Enduo, Enduro Racing 13- MST 294 EC MST 295 EC
RR 390 4T Enduo, Enduro Racing 15- MST 294 EC MST 295 EC
RR 400 4T Enduo 13-14 MST 294 EC MST 295 EC
RR 430 4T Enduo, Enduro Racing 15- MST 294 EC MST 295 EC
RS 430 4T Enduo, Enduro Racing 15- MST 294 EC MST 295 EC
RR 450 4T Enduo, Enduro Racing 13-14 MST 294 EC MST 295 EC
RR 480 4T Enduo, Enduro Racing 15- MST 294 EC MST 295 EC
RR 498 4T Enduo, Enduro Racing 13-14 MST 294 EC MST 295 EC
RR 500 4T Enduro 15- MST 294 EC MST 295 EC

Bimota
500 V-Due VT5 97-00 MSW 211 RAC

BB1 650 Supermono BB1 96-00 MSW 211 RAC
851 Tesi T1D 90-91 MSW 211 RAC

DB3 900 Mantra DB3 96-00 * MSW 211 RAC
DB4 900 DB4 98-99 * MSW 211 RAC
DB2 900 SR DB2 94-00 MSW 211 RAC
DB6 1000 Delirio DB06 07-08 * MSW 211 RAC

1000 Dieci Biposto YB8 92-95 MSW 211 RAC
SB8R 1000 SB8R 99-01 * MSW 211 RAC
DB7 1100 DB07 08-10 * MSW 211 RAC
SB6 1100 SB6 96-00 * MSW 211 RAC
SB6R 1100 SB6R 98-00 * MSW 211 RAC
DB8 1200 DB08 10- * MSW 211 RAC
DB11 1200 DB11 13- * MSW 211 RAC

Aprilia
SR 125 Max i.e. M35 11- MST 393 MST 395
SR 125 Motard 12- MST 254

150 Leonardo MB 97-04 MST 253 MSS 150-5 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3
SR 150 PX 00-02 MST 236 RAC MSS 150-3

150 Scarabeo SD 99-06 MST 253 MSS 150-5 MST 253 MSS 150-5
200 Atlantic SP 03-05 MST 236
200 Sport City VB 04-08 MST 409 MSS 150-5 MST 253 MSS 150-5
200 Sport City Cube VB 08-09 MST 409 MSS 150-5 MST 253
250 Leonardo PD 99-04 MST 253
250 Leonardo SV 05- MST 253
250 Scarabeo i.e. VR 06-10 MST 253 MSS 150-5 MST 253
250 Sport City i.e. VB 06-08 MST 409 MSS 150-5 MST 253 MSS 150-5
250 Sport City Cube VB 08-09 MST 409 MSS 150-5 MST 253 MSS 150-5
300 Leonardo SV 05-06 MST 253
300 Scarabeo S VR 09-10 MST 409
300 Sport City Cube VB 08- MST 409 MSS 150-5 MST 253 MSS 150-5
300 Sport Cube Blackline VB 11 MST 409 MST 253

SR 300 Max i.e. M35 11- MST 393 MST 395
400 Scarabeo ie VR 07-08 MST 409

SXV 450 VS 05- MSW 270 RAC
500 Atlantic, Sprint VL 02-08 MST 409 MSS 150-5
500 Scarabeo ABS VR 03-06 * MST 409 MSS 150-5
500 Scarabeo ie VR 07-09 * MST 409

SXV 550 VS 05- MSW 270 RAC
600 Pegaso EP/FP 89-91 MST 337
650 Pegaso GA 91-95 MST 337
650 Pegaso ML/MX 96-04 MST 337
650 Pegaso i.e. RW 01-04 MST 337 MST 330
650 Pegaso Factory VD 07-10 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 330
650 Pegaso Trial VD 05-08 MST 337
650 Pegaso Strada VD 05-10 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 330

SL 750 Shiver RA 07- Non ABS * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 430 MSS 131-5
SL 750 Shiver ABS RA 10- * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 430 MSS 131-5
SMV 750 Dorsoduro, ABS SM 09- * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 430 MSS 131-5
NA 850 Mana, ABS RC 07-11 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 431 MSS 131-5
NA 850 Mana GT, ABS RC 10- * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 431 MSS 131-5
SRV 850 , ABS M55 12- * MST 458 MST 459
RST 1000 Futura PW 01- * MSW 221 RAC MSS 131-6
RSV 1000 Mille ME 98-00 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 376 RAC MSS 131-5
RSV 1000 Mille R, SP RP 01-03 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 376 RAC MSS 131-5
RSV 1000 R, R Factory RR 04-08 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 376 RAC MSS 131-5
RSV4 1000 R, Factory RK 09-10 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 376 RAC MSS 131-5
RSV4 1000 R, Factory APRC, ABS RK 11- * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 429 RAC
RSV4 1000 RR ABS RK 15-16 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 429 RAC
RSV4 1000 RF ABS RK 15-16 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 429 RAC
RSV4 1000 RF, RR KE 17- * MSW 237 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 429 RAC
RSV 1000 Touno R RP 02-06 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 376 RAC MSS 131-5
RSV 1000 Touno R Factory RR 06-10 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 376 RAC
V4R 1000 Touno, Touno APRC TY 11-14 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 429 RAC
V4 1100 Touno Factory TY 15-16 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 429 RAC
V4 1100 Touno Factory KG 17- * MSW 237 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 429 RAC
V4RR 1100 Touno TY 15-16 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 429 RAC
V4RR 1100 Touno KG 17- * MSW 237 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 429 RAC
SL 1000 Falco PA 00-05 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 376 RAC MSS 131-5
ETV 1200 Caponord, ABS VKA 13- * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 430
ETV 1200 Caponord Rally ABS VKB 15- MST 430
SMV 1200 Dorsoduro ATC/ABS TV 11- * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MST 430 MSS 131-5

Arctic Cat
DVX 50 DVX50 06- MST 256 MST 256
DVX 90 DVX90 06- MST 256 MST 256

Atala
50 Hacker 97 MST 252 RAC

Benelli
50 Naked ND 01-03 MST 252 RAC MST 252 RAC
50 Pepe LX SP 99- MST 396
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  .......................... 2 Scheiben erforderlich | 2 discs required

       ...................... Bremsscheiben Schraubensatz | bolt set for brake discs

      ....................... linke Seite | left side

      ....................... rechte Seite | right side

BMW
K 1100 LT BMW100 90-98 * MSW 200 MSS 113-6
K 1100 RS BMW100 92-99 * MSW 200 MSS 113-6
R 1100 GS, ABS 259 93-99 FK 3) * MST 239 RAC MST 331 RAC
R 1100 R, ABS 259R 93-01 Cast wheel * MSW 200 MSS 113-6
R 1100 R, ABS 259R 93-01 spoke wheel * MST 239 RAC MST 331 RAC
R 1100 RS, ABS 259 92-01 * MSW 200 MSS 113-6
R 1100 RT ABS 259 94-01 Cast wheel * MSW 200 MSS 113-6
R 1100 RT 259 94-01 spoke wheel * MST 239 RAC MST 331 RAC
R 1100 S, ABS R2S 98-00 FK 1) * MST 238 RAC 239FS MSS 113-5 MST 331 RAC
R 1100 S, Integral ABS R2S 01-03 FK 3) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 113-5 MST 331 RAC
R 1100 S, Integral ABS R11S 04-05 FK 3) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 113-5 MST 331 RAC
R 1150 GS, ABS R21 98-03 FK 3) * MST 239 RAC MST 331 RAC
R 1150 GS Adventure, ABS R21 02-03 FK 3) * MST 239 RAC FS MST 331 RAC
R 1150 GS Adventure, ABS R11R 04-05 FK 3) * MST 239 RAC FS MST 331 RAC
R 1150 R R21 00-03 FK 3) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 113-5 MST 331 RAC
R 1150 R ABS R11R 04-06 FK 3) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 113-5 MST 331 RAC
R 1150 RS Integral ABS R22 00-04 FK 3) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 113-5 MST 331 RAC
R 1150 RS Integral ABS R11RT 04-05 FK 3) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 113-5 MST 331 RAC
R 1150 RT Integral ABS R22 00-03 FK 3) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 113-5 MST 331 RAC
R 1150 RT Integral ABS R11RT 04-06 FK 3) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 113-5 MST 331 RAC
K 1200 GT K12 01-05 FK 3) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 113-5
K 1200 GT K12S 06-07 FK 3) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 113-5 MST 391
K 1200 GT K12S 08 FK 4), FK 5) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 113-5 MST 391
K 1200 LT, ABS K2LT 98-99 FK 3) * MST 239 RAC FS MSS 113-5
K 1200 LT, Integral ABS K2LT 99-03 FK 3) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 113-5
K 1200 LT, Intergral ABS K12LT 04-07 FK 3) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 113-5
K 1200 LT, Integral ABS K12LT 08-09 FK 4), FK 5) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 113-5
K 1200 R, ABS K12R 05-08 FK 1) * MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 113-5 MST 372 RAC
K 1200 R Sport K12R 07-08 FK 4), FK 5) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 113-5 MST 372 RAC
K 1200 RS ABS 589 97-00 FK 3) * MST 239 RAC MSS 113-5
K 1200 RS Integral ABS K12 01-05 FK 3) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 113-5
K 1200 S, Integral ABS K12S 03-07 FK 3) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 113-5 MST 372 RAC
K 1200 S, Integral ABS K12S 08-09 FK 4), FK 5) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 113-5 MST 372 RAC
R 1200 C, ABS 259C 97-01 FK 3) * MST 239 RAC FS MSS 113-5
R 1200 C, ABS R2C 00-05 FK 3) * MST 239 RAC FS MSS 113-5
R 1200 CL, ABS K30 03-06 FK 3) * MST 239 RAC FS
R 1200 GS, ABS R12 03-07 FK 1) * MST 238 RAC 239FS MSS 113-5 MST 372 RAC
R 1200 GS Adventure, ABS R12 03-07 FK 1) * MST 238 RAC 239FS MSS 113-5 MST 372 RAC
R 1200 GS, ABS R12 08-12 FK 2), 5) * MST 238 RAC 239FS MSS 116-5 MST 372 RAC
R 1200 GS Adventure, ABS R12 08-13 FK 2), 5) * MST 238 RAC 239FS MSS 116-5 MST 372 RAC
R 1200 GS LC ABS R12W 13-15 FK 2), 5) * MST 238 RAC 239FS MSS 116-5 MST 464 RAC
R 1200 GS LC ABS 1G12 16- FK 2), 5) * MST 238 RAC 239FS MSS 116-5 MST 464 RAC
R 1200 GS Adventure LC ABS R12W 14-15 FK 2), 5) * MST 238 RAC 239FS MSS 116-5 MST 464 RAC
R 1200 GS Adventure LC ABS 1G12 16- FK 2), 5) * MST 238 RAC 239FS MSS 116-5 MST 464 RAC
R 1200 HP2 Enduro 21” RHP2 04-06 FK 3) MST 239 RAC FS MST 372 RAC
R 1200 HP2 Enduro 17” RHP2 04-06 FK 3) MST 357 RAC FS MST 372 RAC
R 1200 HP2 Megamoto RHP2 06-07 FK 3) * MST 357 RAC FS MST 372 RAC
R 1200 HP2 Megamoto RHP2 07-08 FK 4), FK 5) * MST 357 RAC FS MST 372 RAC
R 1200 HP2 Sport, ABS R12S 08-10 FK 2), 5) * MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 116-5 MST 372 RAC
R 1200 nineT R1ST 14- FK 2), 5) * MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 116-5 MST 372 RAC
R 1200 nineT Scrambler 1N12 16- FK 2), 5) * MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 116-5 MST 372 RAC
R 1200 nineT Pure, Racer 1N12 17- FK 2), 5) * MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 116-5 MST 372 RAC
R 1200 nineT Urban G/S 1N12 17- FK 2), 5) * MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 116-5 MST 372 RAC
R 1200 R, ABS R1ST 05-07 FK 1) * MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 113-5 MST 372 RAC
R 1200 R, ABS R1ST 08-14 FK 2), 5) * MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 116-5 MST 372 RAC
R 1200 R LC ABS R12WR 15 FK 2), 5) * MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 116-5 MST 464 RAC
R 1200 R LC ABS 1R12 16- FK 2), 5) * MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 116-5 MST 464 RAC
R 1200 RS LC ABS R12WR 15 FK 2), 5) * MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 116-5 MST 464 RAC
R 1200 RS LC ABS 1R12 16- FK 2), 5) * MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 116-5 MST 464 RAC
R 1200 RT, ABS R12T 03-07 FK 1) * MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 113-5 MST 372 RAC
R 1200 RT, ABS R12T 08-13 FK 2), 5) * MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 116-5 MST 372 RAC
R 1200 RT LC ABS R12WT 14-15 FK 2), 5) * MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 116-5 MST 464 RAC
R 1200 RT LC ABS 1T12 16- FK 2), 5) * MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 116-5 MST 464 RAC

BMW
G 450 X E45X 08- MST 418 RAC
C 600 Sport ABS C65 11- MST 456 MST 456
C 650 GT ABS C65 11- MST 456 MST 456
C 650 Sport 3C65 16- MST 456 MST 456
F650 650 , ABS 169 94-00 MST 337 RAC MST 330
F650 650 CS 169 93-00 MST 337 RAC MST 330
F650 650 CS, ABS K14 00-05 MST 337 RAC MST 330
F650 650 CS, ABS E650C 03-06 MST 337 RAC MST 330
F650 650 GS, ABS R13 00-03 MST 337 RAC MST 330
F650 650 GS, ABS E650G 04-07 MST 337 RAC MST 330
F650 650 GS Dakar, ABS R13 00-03 MST 337 RAC MST 330
F650 650 GS Dakar, ABS E650G 04-07 MST 337 RAC MST 330
F650 650 ST 169 97-00 MST 337 RAC MST 330
G 650 GS, ABS E650G 08- MST 337 RAC MST 330
G 650 GS Sertao, ABS E650G 10- MSW 253 MST 330
G 650 Xchallenge E65X 07-10 MST 387 MST 394
G 650 Xcountry E65X 07-10 MST 337 RAC MST 394
G 650 Xmoto E65X 07-10 MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6
F650 800 GS, ABS E8GS 08-12 MSW 253 MST 372 RAC
F650 800 GS Dakar, ABS E8GS 08-12 MSW 253 MST 372 RAC
F700 800 GS ABS E8GS 13- * MSW 253 MST 372 RAC
F700 800 GS ABS 4G80/4G80r 16- * MSW 253 MST 372 RAC
F800 800 GS, ABS E8GS 08-15 * MSW 253 MST 372 RAC
F800 800 GS ABS 4G80/4G80r 16- * MSW 253 MST 372 RAC
F800 800 GS Adventure, ABS E8GS 13-15 * MSW 253 MST 372 RAC
F800 800 GS Adventure ABS 4G80/4G80r 16- * MSW 253 MST 372 RAC
F800 800 GT ABS E8ST 13-16 FK 2), 5) * MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 116-5 MST 372 RAC
F800 800 GT ABS 4R80 17- FK 2), 5) * MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 116-5 MST 372 RAC
F800 800 R, ABS E8ST 09-16 FK 2), 5) * MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 116-5 MST 372 RAC
F800 800 R ABS 4R80 17- FK 2), 5) * MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 116-5 MST 372 RAC
F800 800 S, ABS E8ST 06-07 FK 1) MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 113-5 MST 372 RAC
F800 800 S, ABS E8ST 08-10 FK 2), 5) MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 116-5 MST 372 RAC
F800 800 ST ABS E8ST 06-07 FK 1) MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 113-5 MST 372 RAC
F800 800 ST, ABS E8ST 08-12 FK 2), 5) MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 116-5 MST 372 RAC
R 850 C, ABS 259C 97-01 FK 3) * MST 239 RAC FS MSS 113-5
R 850 GS, ABS 259 97-99 FK 3) * MST 239 RAC FS MST 331 RAC
R 850 GS, ABS R21 99-00 FK 3) * MST 239 RAC FS MST 331 RAC
R 850 R (Spoke wheel) 259 95-02 FK 3) * MST 239 RAC MST 331 RAC
R 850 R 259 95-02 Cast wheel * MSW 200 MSS 113-6 MST 331 RAC
R 850 R, ABS R21 00-02 FK 3) * MST 239 RAC FS MSS 113-5 MST 331 RAC
R 850 R ABS R21 03-04 FK 3) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 113-5 MST 331 RAC
R 850 R, ABS R11R 04-07 FK 3) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 113-5 MST 331 RAC
R 850 RT (Spoke wheel) 259 95-01 FK 3) * MST 239 RAC MST 331 RAC
R 850 RT 259 95-01 Cast wheel * MSW 200 MSS 113-6 MST 331 RAC
R 850 RT Intergral ABS R22 01-06 FK 3) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 113-5
HP4 1000 RR K10/K46 12- * MSW 288 RAC MST 392 RAC
HP4 1000 RR K10/K46 12- º * MSW 288 SP-L MST 392 RAC
HP4 1000 RR K10/K46 12- æ * MSW 288 SP-R MST 392 RAC
K1 1000 100 89-93 * MSW 200 MSS 113-6
K1 1000 ABS 100 89-93 * MSW 200 MSS 113-6
K 1000 RS (16V) 100 89-92 Non ABS * MSW 200 MSS 113-6
S 1000 R K10/K47 13-15 FK 4), 5) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 116-5 MST 392 RAC
S 1000 R 2R10/2R10r 16- FK 4), 5) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 116-5 MST 392 RAC
S 1000 RR K10/K46 09-15 FK 4), 5) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 116-5 MST 392 RAC
S 1000 RR K10/K46 09-15 * MSW 357 SP RAC-SP MSS 116-5 MST 392 RAC
S 1000 RR 2R10/2R10r 16- FK 4), 5) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 116-5 MST 392 RAC
S 1000 RR 2R10 16- * MSW 357 SP RAC-SP MSS 116-5 MST 392 RAC
S 1000 RR K10/K46 13-15 forged wheel * MSW 288 RAC MST 392 RAC
S 1000 RR K10/K46 13-15 forged wheel, º * MSW 288 SP-L MST 392 RAC
S 1000 RR K10/K46 13-15 forged wheel, æ * MSW 288 SP-R MST 392 RAC
S 1000 RR 2R10 16- forged wheel * MSW 288 RAC MST 392 RAC
S 1000 RR 2R10 16- forged wheel, º * MSW 288 SP-L MST 392 RAC
S 1000 RR 2R10 16- forged wheel, æ * MSW 288 SP-R MST 392 RAC
S 1000 XR ABS K10/K49 15-16 FK 4), 5) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 116-5 MST 372 RAC
S 1000 XR ABS K10/K49 15-16 forged wheel * MSW 288 RAC MSS 116-5 MST 372 RAC
S 1000 XR ABS 2X10/2X10r 17- FK 4), 5) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 116-5 MST 372 RAC
S 1000 XR ABS 2X10 17- forged wheel * MSW 288 RAC MSS 116-5 MST 372 RAC
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  .......................... 2 Scheiben erforderlich | 2 discs required

       ...................... Bremsscheiben Schraubensatz | bolt set for brake discs

      ....................... linke Seite | left side

      ....................... rechte Seite | right side

BMW
R 1200 Classic, ABS R1ST 05-07 FK 1) * MST 356 RAC 357FS MST 372 RAC
R 1200 Classic, ABS R1ST 08- FK 2), 5) * MST 356 RAC 357FS MST 372 RAC
R 1200 S, ABS R12S 06-07 FK 1) * MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 113-5 MST 372 RAC
R 1200 S, ABS R12S 07-08 FK 2), 5) * MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 113-5 MST 372 RAC
R 1200 ST, ABS R1ST 05-07 FK 1) * MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 113-5 MST 372 RAC
R 1200 ST, ABS R1ST 07-08 FK 2), 5) * MST 356 RAC 357FS MSS 113-5 MST 372 RAC
K 1300 GT ABS K12S 09-11 FK 4), 5) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 116-5 MST 391
K 1300 R, ABS K12S 09-15 FK 4), 5) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 116-5 MST 372 RAC
K 1300 S ABS K12S 09- FK 4), 5) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 116-5 MST 372 RAC
K 1600 GT ABS, GTL ABS K16GT 11-15 FK 4), 5) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 116-5
K 1600 GT ABS, GTL ABS 2T16/2T16r 16- FK 4), 5) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 116-5
K 1600 B 17- FK 4), 5) * MST 357 RAC FS MSS 116-5

1) MST238 / MST356 (RAC) 4,5 mm verschraubt | loose bobbins  - 11/07 MST13FK

2) MST238 / MST356 (RAC) 4,5 mm vernietet | fixed bobbins 12/07 - MST14FK

3) MST239 / MST357 (RAC) 5 mm verschraubt | loose bobbins  - 11/07 MST15FK

4) MST239 / MST357 (RAC) 5 mm vernietet | fixed bobbins 12/07 - MST16FK

 MST239FS / MST357FS 5 mm verschraubt | loose bobbins  - 11/07 nicht nötig |  not necessary

5) MST239FS / MST357FS 5 mm vernietet / fixed bobbins 12/07 - MST12FK

Stärke |
thickness

OE Ausführung |
OE finish

Montageset beachten |
consider the fittingkits

BITTE INFOSPALTE BEACHTEN!

Die MST Scheiben benötigen zusätzlich einen separaten  
Befestigungssatz MST…FK zur Montage. Siehe unten.

PLEASE NOTE INFORMATION COLUMN!

The MST discs still require a separate fastening kit  
MST ... FK for installation. See below.

BMW SCHEIBEN MIT VERNIETETEN HÜLSEN

Alle gängigen Scheiben sind entsprechend dem Originalteil  
als MSTR Variante montagefertig erhältlich (»rivet pack«). 

Bei abweichender OE Ausstattung kann die »retrofit« Variante 
verwendet werden.

BMW DISCS WITH RIVET SYSTEM 

All common discs are available as an MSTR variant ready  
for installation according to the original part (»rivet pack«).

For deviating original equipment, the »retrofit« variant can  
be used.

MSTR Bremsscheiben für BMW
MSTR brake discs for BMW

BMW MSTR
F800 800 GT E8ST 13-16 * MSTR256 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST372 RAC
F800 800 GT 4R80 17- * MSTR256 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST372 RAC
F800 800 R E8ST 09-14 * MSTR256 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST372 RAC
F800 800 R E8ST 15-16 * MSTR156 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST372 RAC
F800 800 R 4R80 17- * MSTR156 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST372 RAC
F800 800 S E8ST 06-07 MSTR356 RAC retrofit MSS113-5 MST372 RAC
F800 800 S E8ST 08-10 MSTR256 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST372 RAC
F800 800 ST E8ST 06-07 MSTR356 RAC retrofit MSS113-5 MST372 RAC
F800 800 ST E8ST 08-12 MSTR256 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST372 RAC
R 850 C, ABS BMW259C 97-01 cast wheel * MSTR239 RAC retrofit MSS113-5 MST331 RAC
R 850 C, ABS BMW259C 97-01 spoke wheel * MSTR239 RAC retrofit MST331 RAC
R 850 GS BMW259 97-99 cast ABS sensorring * MSTR239 RAC retrofit MST331 RAC
R 850 GS R21 99-00 * MSTR239 RAC retrofit MST331 RAC
R 850 R, ABS BMW259 95-02 cast wheel * MSW200 MSS113-5 MST331 RAC
R 850 R BMW259 95-02 spoke wheel * MSTR239 RAC retrofit MST331 RAC
R 850 R R21 00-02 * MSTR239 RAC retrofit MSS113-5 MST331 RAC
R 850 R R21 03-04 * MSTR357 RAC retrofit MSS113-5 MST331 RAC
R 850 R R11R 05-07 * MSTR357 RAC retrofit MSS113-5 MST331 RAC
R 850 RT BMW259 95-01 cast wheel * MSW200 MSS113-5 MST331 RAC
R 850 RT BMW259 95-01 spoke wheel * MSTR239 RAC retrofit MSS113-5 MST331 RAC
R 850 RT R22 01-06 * MSTR357 RAC retrofit MSS113-5 MST331 RAC
R 900 RT 05-07 police * MSTR356 RAC retrofit MSS113-5 MST331 RAC
R 900 RT 08-13 police * MSTR256 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST331 RAC
S 1000 R K10/K49 13-15 * MSTR257 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST392 RAC
S 1000 R 2R10 16- * MSTR257 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST392 RAC
S 1000 R 2R10r 16- A2 reduziert * MSTR257 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST392 RAC
S 1000 RR K10/K49 09-15 * MSTR257 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST392 RAC
S 1000 RR 2R10 16- * MSTR257 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST392 RAC
S 1000 RR 2R10r 16- A2 reduziert * MSTR257 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST392 RAC
S 1000 XR K10/K49 15-16 * MSTR156 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST392 RAC
S 1000 XR 2X10 17- * MSTR156 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST392 RAC
S 1000 XR 2X10r 17- A2 reduziert * MSTR156 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST392 RAC
R 1100 GS BMW259 93-99 * MSTR239 RAC retrofit MST331 RAC
R 1100 R BMW259 93-01 cast wheel * MSW200 MSS113-5
R 1100 R BMW259 93-01 spoke wheel * MSTR239 RAC retrofit MST331 RAC
R 1100 RT BMW259 94-01 cast wheel * MSW200 MSS116-5
R 1100 RT BMW259 94-01 spoke wheel * MSTR239 RAC retrofit MST331 RAC
R 1100 S R2S 98-00 * MSTR238 RAC retrofit MSS113-5 MST331 RAC
R 1100 S R2S 01-03 Integral ABS * MSTR357 RAC retrofit MSS113-5 MST331 RAC
R 1100 S R11S 04-05 Integral ABS * MSTR357 RAC retrofit MSS113-5 MST331 RAC
R 1150 GS R21 99-04 * MSTR239 RAC retrofit MST331 RAC
R 1150 GS Adventure R21 02-03 * MSTR239 RAC retrofit MST331 RAC
R 1150 GS Adventure R11R 04-05 * MSTR239 RAC retrofit MST331 RAC
R 1150 R R21 00-03 * MSTR357 RAC retrofit MSS113-5 MST331 RAC
R 1150 R R11R 04-06 * MSTR357 RAC retrofit MSS113-5 MST331 RAC
R 1150 RS R22 01-04 * MSTR357 RAC retrofit MSS113-5 MST331 RAC
R 1150 RS R11RT 04-05 * MSTR357 RAC retrofit MSS113-5 MST331 RAC
R 1150 RT R22 01-03 * MSTR357 RAC retrofit MSS113-5 MST331 RAC
R 1150 RT R11RT 04-06 * MSTR357 RAC retrofit MSS113-5 MST331 RAC
K 1200 GT K12 01-05 * MSTR357 RAC retrofit MSS113-5
K 1200 GT K12S 06-07 * MSTR357 RAC retrofit MSS113-5 MST391
K 1200 GT K12S 07-08 * MSTR257 RAC rivet pack MSS113-5 MST391
K 1200 LT K2LT 98-99 * MSTR239 RAC retrofit MSS113-5
K 1200 LT K2LT 99-03 * MSTR357 RAC retrofit MSS113-5
K 1200 LT K12LT 04-07 * MSTR357 RAC retrofit MSS113-5
K 1200 LT K12LT 07-09 * MSTR257 RAC rivet pack MSS113-5
K 1200 R K12R 05-08 * MSTR256 RAC rivet pack MSS113-5 MST372 RAC
K 1200 R Sport K12R 07-08 * MSTR257 RAC rivet pack MSS113-5 MST372 RAC
K 1200 RS BMW589 97-00 * MSTR239 RAC retrofit MSS113-5
K 1200 RS K12 01-05 * MSTR357 RAC retrofit MSS113-5
K 1200 S K12S 05-07 * MSTR357 RAC retrofit MSS113-5 MST372 RAC
K 1200 S K12S 07-09 * MSTR257 RAC rivet pack MSS113-5 MST372 RAC
R 1200 C Avantgarde BMW259C 98-02 * MSTR239 RAC retrofit MSS113-5
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  .......................... 2 Scheiben erforderlich | 2 discs required

       ...................... Bremsscheiben Schraubensatz | bolt set for brake discs

      ....................... linke Seite | left side

      ....................... rechte Seite | right side

Bombardier
DS 650 Baja X A 00-06 MST 400 MST 401

Cagiva
50 City 4P 07- MST 243 RAC
50 City 4P 92- MST 241

110 Passing 6P 94- MST 241
125 Freccia C12 89-91 MSW 221 RAC
125 Mito 1, Mito 2 8P 91-94 MSW 211 RAC
125 Mito EVO 8P 95-08 MSW 211 RAC
125 Mito SP525 N3 08-11 MSW 211 RAC
125 Raptor N3 03-11 MSW 211 RAC
125 Supercity 2F 92-01 MSW 211 RAC

N1 125 Planet N1 97-04 MSW 211 RAC
500 Canyon 96-00 MST 206 MSS 160-6
600 Canyon 5G1 96-99 MST 206 MSS 160-6
500 Mito 07- MSW 211 RAC
600 River 3G 94-98 * MSW 211 RAC
750 Elefant B 94-97 MST 206 RAC MSS 160-6 MST 240 RAC MSS 160-4
900 Elefant I.E. B 90-92 MST 206 RAC MSS 160-6 MST 240 RAC MSS 160-4
900 Canyon M3 97-99 * MST 206 RAC MSS 160-6 MST 240 RAC MSS 160-4

1000 Navigator M5 00-05 * MST 206 RAC MSS 160-6 MST 240 RAC MSS 160-4
1000 Raptor X3 M2 03-04 * MSW 211 RAC

CPI
50 Aragon 06-12 MST 243 RAC
50 Baby 02- MST 243 RAC
50 Popcorn JP 02-06 MST 243 RAC
50 Oliver, City, Sport JR 03-08 MST 243 RAC
50 Hussar JR 01-05 MST 243 RAC

Daelim
SC 125 Besbi SA5B 08-12 MST 243 RAC

125 Rocket 99-00 MST 205
VL 125 Daystar VL125 99-07 MST 205
VT 125 Evolution VT125 98-02 MST 205

Derbi
50 Atlantis 2T AC AL 07-11 12” wheel MST 260 RAC
50 Atlantis 4T AL 07-09 13” wheel MST 260 RAC
50 Boulevard BR 09- MST 260 RAC

GP1 50 Race PR 05-07 MST 255 MST 255
GP1 50 Open PR 06-11 MST 396 MST 255

50 Hunter Hunt 96-99 MST 243 RAC
ST 50 Paddock AC, LC Hunt 96-99 MST 243 RAC

50 Predator LC Pred 98-03 MST 243 RAC MST 243 RAC
100 Predator Pred 98-03 MST 243 RAC
125 Boulevard BL 03-07 MST 254
125 Boulevard S M57 07 MST 409 MST 253
125 Boulevard 4T M57 08- MST 260 RAC
125 Rambla RA 08- MST 409 MST 253

GP1 125 Racing 07-09 MST 396
GP1 250 Racing 07-09 MST 396

150 Boulevard 03-07 MST 254
200 Boulevard 05 MST 254
250 Rambla i RA 08-09 MST 409
300 Rambla i RA 10- MST 409

DXR 200 SM 04- MST 405 MST 407
DXR 250 SM 04- MST 405 MST 407

Ducati
400 Monster M 00-04 MSW 211 RAC MST 247 RAC
400 Monster Dark i.e. M 05-06 MSW 211 RAC MST 247 RAC
400 SS S 93-97 MSW 211 RAC MST 247 RAC
600 Monster M 94-01 MSW 211 RAC MSS 140-6 MST 247 RAC MSS 140-6
600 SS S 94-98 MSW 211 RAC MST 247 RAC
620 Monster i.e., Dark M4 02-04 MSW 211 RAC MSS 140-6 MST 247 RAC
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BMW  MSTR
R 1200 C Independent R2C 00-05 * MSTR239 RAC retrofit MSS113-5
R 1200 C Montauk R2C 04-05 * MSTR239 RAC retrofit MSS113-5
R 1200 CL, ABS K30 03-05 * MSTR239 RAC retrofit
R 1200 GS R12 04-07 * MSTR238 RAC retrofit MSS113-5 MST372 RAC
R 1200 GS R12 07-12 * MSTR138 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST372 RAC
R 1200 GS LC R12W 13-15 * MSTR242 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST464 RAC
R 1200 GS LC 1G12 16- * MSTR242 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST464 RAC
R 1200 GS Adventure R12 06-07 * MSTR238 RAC retrofit MSS113-5 MST372 RAC
R 1200 GS Adventure R12 07-13 * MSTR138 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST372 RAC
R 1200 GS Adventure R12W 14-15 * MSTR242 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST464 RAC
R 1200 GS Adventure 1G12 16- * MSTR242 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST464 RAC
R 1200 HP2 Enduro RHP2 04-06 21” wheel MSTR238 RAC retrofit MST372 RAC
R 1200 HP2 Enduro RHP2 04-06 17” wheel MSTR357 RAC retrofit MST372 RAC
R 1200 HP2 Megamoto RHP2 06-07 * MSTR356 RAC retrofit MST372 RAC
R 1200 HP2 Megamoto RHP2 07-08 * MSTR256 RAC rivet pack MST372 RAC
R 1200 HP2 Sport R12S 08-10 * MSTR256 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST372 RAC
R 1200 nine T R1ST 14-15 * MSTR156 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST372 RAC
R 1200 nine T Scrambler 1N12 16- * MSTR256 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST372 RAC
R 1200 nine T Pure 1N12 17- * MSTR256 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST372 RAC
R 1200 nine T Racer 1N12 17- * MSTR256 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST372 RAC
R 1200 nine T Urban G/S 1N12 17- * MSTR256 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST372 RAC
R 1200 R R1ST 05-07 * MSTR356 RAC retrofit MSS113-5 MST372 RAC
R 1200 R R1ST 08-14 * MSTR256 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST372 RAC
R 1200 R LC R12WR 15 * MSTR156 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST464 RAC
R 1200 R LC 1R12 16- * MSTR156 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST464 RAC
R 1200 RS LC R12WR 14-15 * MSTR156 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST464 RAC
R 1200 RS LC 1R12 16- * MSTR156 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST464 RAC
R 1200 RT R12T 03-07 * MSTR356 RAC retrofit MSS113-5 MST372 RAC
R 1200 RT R12T 07-13 * MSTR256 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST372 RAC
R 1200 RT LC R12WT 14-15 * MSTR156 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST464 RAC
R 1200 RT LC 1T12 16- * MSTR156 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST464 RAC
R 1200 S R12S 06-07 * MSTR356 RAC retrofit MSS113-5 MST372 RAC
R 1200 S R12S 07-08 * MSTR256 RAC rivet pack MST372 RAC
R 1200 ST R1ST 05-07 * MSTR356 RAC retrofit MSS113-5 MST372 RAC
R 1200 ST R1ST 07-08 * MSTR256 RAC rivet pack MST372 RAC
K 1300 GT K12S 09-11 * MSTR257 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST391
K 1300 R K12S 09- * MSTR257 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST372 RAC
K 1300 S K12S 09- * MSTR257 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5 MST372 RAC
K 1600 B 17- * MSTR257 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5
K 1600 GT K16GT 11-15 * MSTR257 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5
K 1600 GT 2T16 16- * MSTR257 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5
K 1600 GT 2T16r 16- A2 reduziert * MSTR257 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5
K 1600 GTL K16GT 11-15 * MSTR257 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5
K 1600 GTL 2T16 16- * MSTR257 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5
K 1600 GTL 2T16r 16- A2 reduziert * MSTR257 RAC rivet pack MSS116-5
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  .......................... 2 Scheiben erforderlich | 2 discs required

       ...................... Bremsscheiben Schraubensatz | bolt set for brake discs

      ....................... linke Seite | left side

      ....................... rechte Seite | right side

Ducati
999 Biposto H4 02-07 * MSW 267 RAC MST 419 RAC
999 H4 02-06 * MSW 267 RAC MST 419 RAC
999 R H4 02-06 * MSW 267 RAC MST 419 RAC
999 S H4 02-06 * MSW 267 RAC MST 419 RAC

M 1000 Monster i.e., S i.e., Dark M4 03-06 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 140-6 MST 247 RAC
S2R 1000 Monster M4 06-08 « incl. TC pin * MSW 211 RAC MSS 133-6 MST 377 RAC
S4R 1000 Monster M4 07-08 « incl. TC pin * MSW 267 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 377 RAC
S4RS 1000 Monster M4 06-08 « incl. TC pin * MSW 267 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 377 RAC

1000 Multistrada DS A1 03-06 * MSS 133-5 MST 377 RAC
1000 S Sportclassic C1 07-09 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 133-6 MST 247 RAC
1000 Sportclassic C1 06-08 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 133-6 MST 247 RAC
1000 SS V5 03-06 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 140-6 MST 247 RAC MSS 145-6

GT 1000 C1 06- * MSW 211 RAC MSS 133-6 MST 247 RAC
GT 1000 Touring C1 06- * MSW 211 RAC MSS 133-6 MST 247 RAC

1098 H7 07-09 »/« incl. Pins * MSW 280 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 461 RAC
1098 R H7 07-09 »/« incl. Pins * MSW 280 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 461 RAC
1098 S H7 07-09 »/« incl. Pins * MSW 280 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 461 RAC
1100 Hypermotard, S/SP B1 07-12 « incl. TC pin * MSW 281 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 377 RAC
1100 Monster M5 09-10 * MSW 285 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 420 RAC
1100 Monster ABS M5 09-10 * MSW 285 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 420 RAC
1100 Monster S, S ABS M5 09-10 * MSW 267 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 420 RAC
1100 Monster Evo ABS M5 11- * MSW 285 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 420 RAC
1100 Multistrada A1 03-09 * MSS 133-5 MST 377 RAC
1100 V4, V4 S Panigale 18- Floater incl. Pin * MSW 280 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 287 RAC
1100 V4, V4 S Panigale 18- * MSW 280 SP RAC-SP MSS 133-5 MST 287 RAC
1100 Streetfighter, S F1 10- »/« incl. Pins * MSW 280 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 461 RAC
1100 Streetfighter, S, ABS F1 11- »/« incl. Pins * MSW 280 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 461 RAC
1198 H7 09-11 »/« incl. Pins * MSW 280 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 461 RAC
1198 H7 10- »/« incl. Pins * MSW 280 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 461 RAC
1198 S H7 10- »/« incl. Pins * MSW 280 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 461 RAC
1198 SP H7 10- »/« incl. Pins * MSW 280 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 461 RAC
1198 R, S, SP H7 10- « incl. TC pin * MSW 280 SP RAC-SP MSS 133-5 MST 461 RAC
1198 Diavel G1/G2 12- * MSW 285 RAC MSS 133-5
1198 Diavel ABS G1/G2 12- * MSW 285 RAC MSS 133-5
1199 Panigale R H8 13- Floater incl. Pin * MSW 280 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 287 RAC
1199 Panigale R H8 13- * MSW 280 SP RAC-SP MSS 133-5 MST 287 RAC
1199 Panigale, S, ABS H8 12- Floater incl. Pin * MSW 280 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 287 RAC
1199 Panigale, S, ABS H8 12- * MSW 280 SP RAC-SP MSS 133-5 MST 287 RAC
1200 Monster, ABS M6 14- * MSW 267 RAC MSS 141-5 MST 287 RAC
1200 Monster S, ABS M6 14- Floater incl. Pin * MSW 280 RAC MSS 141-5 MST 287 RAC
1200 Monster R ABS MA/MB 16- Floater incl. Pin * MSW 280 RAC MST 287 RAC
1200 Multistrada A2 10-12 * MSW 285 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 287RAC
1200 Multistrada S, Tour. Sport A2 10-12 * MSW 285 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 287RAC
1200 Multistrada S, Tour. Sport A3 13-14 * MSW 285 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 287RAC
1200 Multistrada, S, GT A3 13- * MSW 285 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 287 RAC
1200 Multistrada Enduro AA 16- * MSW 285 RAC MSS 133-5
1200 Multistrada S Pikes Peak A2 11-12 * MSW 285 RAC MSS 133-5
1200 Multistrada S Pikes Peak A3 13-14 * MSW 285 RAC MSS 133-5
1200 Multistrada Pikes Peak AA 16- Floater incl. Pin * MSW 280 RAC MSS 141-5
1260 Multistrada 18- * MSW 285 RAC MSS 133-5
1262 Xdiavel 16- * MSW 285 RAC MSS 141-5
1299 Panigale, R,S, ABS H9 15- Floater incl. Pin * MSW 280 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 287 RAC
1299 Panigale, R,S, ABS H9 15- * MSW 280 SP RAC-SP MSS 133-5 MST 287 RAC

Fantic
50 Big  wheels 93-94 MST 250
50 Pony 93-95 MST 250
50 Grinta 95- MST 250
50 Queenie 95- MST 250

Garelli
50 Big  wheels 91-94 MST 250
50 Pony SR 92-95 MST 250
50 Big-Racing 94- MST 250

Ducati
620 Multistrada A1 05-06 MST 247 RAC
620 Sport V5 03-04 MSW 211 RAC MSS 140-6 MST 247 RAC
695 Monster M4 06-08 MSS 133-6 MST 247 RAC
696 Monster M5 08-12 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 133-6 MST 283 RAC
696 Monster ABS M5 08-14 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 133-6 MST 283 RAC
748 SP 748S 95-96 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 145-6
748 Biposto 748 95-98 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 145-6
748 Biposto H3 99-02 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 140-6
748 SPS 748S 98-99 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 140-6
748 S 748S 00-02 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 140-6
748 R 748S 00-02 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 140-6
749 H5 03-07 * MSW 267 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 419 RAC
749 R H5 03-07 * MSW 267 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 419 RAC
749 S H5 03-07 * MSW 267 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 419 RAC
750 Sport 750S 01-02 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 140-6 MST 247 RAC MSS 145-6
750 SS S 91-02 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 140-6 MST 247 RAC MSS 145-6
750 Monster M 96-02 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 140-6 MST 247 RAC MSS 140-6
750 Monster i.e. M 96-02 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 140-6 MST 247 RAC MSS 140-6
796 Hypermotard B1 10-12 « incl. TC pin * MSW 281 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 377 RAC
796 Monster M5 11- * MSW 285 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 420 RAC
796 Monster ABS M5 11- * MSW 285 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 420 RAC
797 Monster ABS MD/ME 17- * MSW 285 RAC MSS 141-5 MST 283 RAC
800 Monster i.e. M 02-05 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 140-6 MST 247 RAC

S2R 800 Monster M4 06-07 « incl. TC pin MSS 133-6 MST 377 RAC
800 Sport, Supersport V5 03-05 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 140-6 MST 247 RAC
800 Scrambler K1 15-16 MSW 291 MST 283 RAC
800 Scrambler 17- MSW 291 MST 283 RAC
821 Hypermotard, SP, ABS B2/B3 13- * MSW 267 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 420 RAC
821 Hyperstrada, ABS B2/B3 13- * MSW 267 RAC MSS 141-5 MST 420 RAC
821 Monster ABS M2/M6/M7 14- * MSW 285 RAC MSS 141-5 MST 283 RAC
821 Monster ABS MC/MF/MG 17- * MSW 285 RAC MSS 141-5 MST 283 RAC
848 H6 08-10 « incl. TC pin * MSW 267 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 377 RAC
848 Evo H6 11- « incl. TC pin * MSW 267 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 377 RAC
848 Evo Corse SE H6 12- Floater incl. Pin * MSW 280 RAC MSS 133-5
848 Streetfighter F1 11- « incl. TC pin * MSW 267 RAC MST 377 RAC
851 S ZDM851S3... 88-90 * MSW 211 RAC MST 247 RAC
851 Strada ZDM851S3... 91-92 * MSW 211 RAC MST 247 RAC
888 SP, SP2, SP3 ZDM888S... 89-91 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 160-6 MST 247 RAC
888 SP4, SP5 ZDM888S... 92- * MSW 211 RAC MSS 160-6 MST 247 RAC
888 Strada ZDM888S... 93-94 * MSW 211 RAC MST 247 RAC
899 Panigale ABS H8 13- * MSW 267 RAC MSS 141-5 MST 283 RAC
899 Panigale ABS H8 13- * MSW 267 SP RAC-SP MSS 141-5 MST 283 RAC
900 Monster M 93-99 * MSW 211 RAC MST 247 RAC MSS 140-6
900 Monster i.e. M2 00-02 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 140-6 MST 247 RAC MSS 140-6
900 Sport, Supersport i.e. V1 02 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 140-6 MST 247 RAC MSS 145-6
900 SS Supersport S 91-02 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 145-6 MST 247 RAC MSS 145-6
900 Superlight ZDM906SC2... 91-97 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 160-6 MST 247 RAC

S4 900 Monster M4 00-04 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 140-6 MST 247 RAC MSS 140-6
907 Paso i.e. 90-91 * MSW 221
916 Strada 916 94-97 * MSW 211 RAC
916 Biposto 916 94-98 * MSW 211 RAC
916 SPS 916 97-98 * MSW 211 RAC

ST4 916 S2 99-02 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 140-6 MST 247 RAC MSS 145-6
939 Hypermotard, SP BA 16- * MSW 285 RAC MSS 133-5 MST 287 RAC
939 Hyperstrada BA 16- * MSW 285 RAC MSS 141-5 MST 287 RAC

ST2 944 S1 97-03 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 140-6 MST 247 RAC MSS 145-6
950 Multistrada AA 17- * MSW 285 RAC MSS 141-5 MST 287 RAC
959 Panigale HA/HB 16- * MSW 267 RAC MSS 141-5 MST 283 RAC
989 Desmosedici RR D1 07-09 »/« incl. Pins * MSW 280 RAC MST 377 RAC

ST3 992 S3 04-07 Non ABS * MSW 211 RAC MSS 133-6 MST 247 RAC
996 R H2 01 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 140-6
996 S H1 01 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 140-6

ST4 996 S S2 01-05 Non ABS * MSW 211 RAC MSS 140-6 MST 247 RAC MSS 145-6
996 SPS, Biposto H2 99-01 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 140-6

S4R 996 Monster M4 03-06 « incl. TC pin * MSW 211 RAC MSS 133-6 MST 377 RAC
998 Biposto 916 02-03 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 140-6
998 S H2 02-03 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 140-6
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Gilera
250 Nexus M35 06-08 MST 393 MST 395
300 Nexus, ie M35 08-14 MST 393 MST 395
500 Nexus M35 03-15 * MST 393 MST 395
500 Nexus SP M35 06-07 * MST 393 MST 395

RC 500 Fuoco i.e. M61 07- * MST 394 MST 395
GP 800 M55 08- * MST 458 MST 459

Harley-Davidson
XL 883 C Sportster Custom XL1 99-02 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWL
XL 883 C Sportster Custom XL1 99-02 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
XL 883 C Sportster Custom XL2 03-10 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWL
XL 883 C Sportster Custom XL2 03-10 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
XL 883 L Sportster Low XL2 07-10 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWL
XL 883 L Sportster Low XL2 07-10 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
XL 883 L Sportster Super Low XL2 11-13 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 503 SWL
XL 883 L Sportster Super Low XL2 11-13 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 503
XL 883 L Super Low XL2 14- MST 504 MSS 130-5
XL 883 L Super Low XL2 14- Floating version MSW 504 MSS 130-5
XL 883 N Sportster Iron XL2 09-10 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWL
XL 883 N Sportster Iron XL2 09-10 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
XL 883 N Sportster Iron XL2 11-13 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 503 SWL
XL 883 N Sportster Iron XL2 11-13 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 503
XL 883 R Roadster XL2 10-13 º MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 503 SWL
XL 883 R Roadster XL2 10-13 æ MST 500 SWR MSS 130-5
XL 883 R Roadster XL2 10-13 Floating version * MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 503
XL 883 R Sportster XL1 02-03 º MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWL
XL 883 R Sportster XL1 02-03 æ MST 500 SWR MSS 130-5
XL 883 R Sportster XL1 02-03 Floating version * MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
XLH 883 Sportster XL1 00-03 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWL
XLH 883 Sportster XL1 00-03 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
XLH 883 Sportster XL2 99-02 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWL
XLH 883 Sportster XL2 99-02 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
XLH 883 Sportster Hugger XL1 00-03 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWL
XLH 883 Sportster Hugger XL1 00-03 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
VRSCA 1130 V-Rod VR1 02-07 * MST 505
VRSCB 1130 V-Rod VR1 04-05 * MST 505
VRSCD 1130 Night Rod VR1 06-08 * MST 505 MST 506
VRSCDX 1130 Night Rod Special VR1 07 * MST 505 MST 506
VRSCSE 1130 CVO V-Rod VR1 07 * MST 505
VRSCR 1130 Street Rod VR1 06-07 * MST 505 MST 506
XL 1200 C Sportster Custom XL2 03-10 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWL
XL 1200 C Sportster Custom XL2 03-10 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
XL 1200 C Sportster Custom XL2 11- MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 503 SWL
XL 1200 C Sportster Custom XL2 11- Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 503
XL 1200 C Sportster Custom XL2 14- MST 504 MSS 130-5
XL 1200 C Sportster Custom XL2 14- Floating version MSW 504 MSS 130-5
XL 1200 C Sportster Custom XL2-R 16- MST 504 MSS 130-5
XL 1200 C Sportster Custom XL2-R 16- Floating version MSW 504 MSS 130-5
XL 1200 CX Sportster Roadster XL2 16- * MST 504 MSS 130-5
XL 1200 CX Sportster Roadster XL2-R 16- Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5
XL 1200 L Sportster Low XL2 07-10 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 503 SWL
XL 1200 L Sportster Low XL2 07-10 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 503
XL 1200 N Nightster XL2 07-10 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWL
XL 1200 N Nightster XL2 07-10 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
XL 1200 N Nightster XL2 11-12 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 503 SWL
XL 1200 N Nightster XL2 11-12 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 503
XL 1200 R Sportster Roadster XL2 04-08 º MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWL
XL 1200 R Sportster Roadster XL2 04-08 æ MST 500 SWR MSS 130-5
XL 1200 R Sportster Roadster XL2 04-08 Floating version * MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
XL 1200 S Sportster Sport XL1 99-02 º MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWL
XL 1200 S Sportster Sport XL1 99-02 æ MST 500 SWR MSS 130-5
XL 1200 S Sportster Sport XL1 99-02 Floating version * MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
XL 1200 N S Iron XL2 18- * MST 504 MSS 130-5
XL 1200 N S Iron XL2 18- Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5

Garelli
50 Grinta 95 MST 250
50 Queenie 95- MST 250

Gas Gas
MC 80 95-02 EC MST 303 MST 279 EC
EC 125 VTREC125... 95-14 EC MST 303 MST 279 EC
EC 125 R 15- EC MST 303 MST 279 EC
MC 125 95-13 EC MST 303 MST 279 EC
EC 200 VTREC200... 99-14 EC MST 303 MST 279 EC
EC 200 E R, R 15- EC MST 303 MST 279 EC
MC 200 VTREC200... 99-13 EC MST 303 MST 279 EC
EC 250 VTREC250... 95-14 EC MST 303 MST 279 EC
EC 250 F 15- EC MST 303 MST 279 EC
EC 250 FSE FS 02- EC MST 303 MST 279 EC
EC 250 E R, R 15- EC MST 303 MST 279 EC
MC 250 VTREC250... 95-12 EC MST 303 MST 279 EC
MC 250 F 10-14 EC MST 303 MST 279 EC
XC 250 17- EC MST 303 MST 279 EC
EC 300 VTREC300... 99-14 EC MST 303 MST 279 EC
EC 300 F 15- EC MST 303 MST 279 EC
EC 300 E R, R 15- EC MST 303 MST 279 EC
MC 300 VTREC300... 99-13 EC MST 303 MST 279 EC
EC 400 FSE FS 02- MST 266 EC
EC 400 4-T VTREC400... 02-03 EC MST 303 MST 279 EC
MC 400 4-T VTREC400... 02-03 EC MST 303 MST 279 EC
EC 450 4-T FS 03-15 EC MST 303 MST 279 EC
MC 450 4-T FS 03-14 EC MST 303 MST 279 EC
EC 515 4-T 08-10 EC MST 303 MST 279 EC
MC 515 4-T 08-10 EC MST 303 MST 279 EC

Generic
50 Explorer Cracker B05 09- MST 243 RAC
50 Ideo B93 05-13 MST 243 RAC
50 Roc 08-12 MST 243 RAC
50 Sirion 12- MST 243 RAC
50 XOR BNOT 05-13 MST 243 RAC

GT 50 Race Explorer 09 MST 256
125 Sirion T58 12- MST 243 RAC
125 XOR TEJ5 05-11 MST 243 RAC

GRS 600 13- MSW 211

Gilera
50 DNA C27 01-05 MST 395 MST 260 RAC
50 Easy Moving 95-96 MST 250
50 Ice C30 01-03 MST 260 RAC
50 Storm TEC 94-95 MST 236 RAC
50 Stalker C13 97-03 MST 236 RAC MST 255
50 Stalker C40 04-06 MST 236 RAC MST 255

FX 50 Runner, Runner SP C14 97-01 MST 254 MST 255
FX 50 Runner SP, PJ C36 02-04 MST 254 MST 255
FX 50 Runner SP, PJ C46 05-11 MST 396 MST 255
FX 50 Runner SP 12- MST 396 MST 255
NRG 50 C18 94- MST 236 RAC
TPH 50 Typhoon TEC 93-96 MST 236 RAC

125 Coguar M17 99-02 MST 393
125 Nexus M35 07-08 MST 393 MST 395
125 Nexus i.e. M35 09-15 MST 393 MST 395

FX 125 Runner M07 97-03 MST 254 MST 236 RAC
FXR 125 Runner SP M07 00-03 MST 254 MST 395
TPH 125 Typhoon M02 96- MST 236 RAC
VX 125 Runner M24 01-04 MST 254 MST 260 RAC
VX 125 Runner, ST M46 05- MST 394 MST 396
VXR 125 Runner M24 01-04 MST 254 MST 260 RAC
FXR 180 Runner M08 97-02 MST 254 MST 236 RAC
FXR 180 Runner SP M08 99-03 MST 254
VXR 180 Runner M08 01-04 MST 254 MST 260 RAC
VXR 200 Runner M24 02-04 MST 254 MST 396
VXR 200 Runner, ST M46 05-12 MST 394 MST 396

  .........  2 Scheiben erforderlich | 2 discs required
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      .....  linke Seite | left side

      .....  rechte Seite | right side

0 ....... ohne Senklöcher | without counter boreholes

00 ..... mit Senklöchern | with counter boreholes
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Harley-Davidson
FXDL 1450 Dyna Low Rider FD1 99-03 æ MST 500 SWR MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FXDL 1450 Dyna Low Rider FD1 99-03 Floating version * MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FXDLI 1450 Dyna Low Rider FD2 04-06 º MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5
FXDLI 1450 Dyna Low Rider FD2 04-06 æ MST 500 SWR MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FXDLI 1450 Dyna Low Rider FD2 04-06 Floating version * MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FXDS 1450 Dyna Convertible FD1 99-02 º MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5
FXDS 1450 Dyna Convertible FD1 99-02 æ MST 500 SWR MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FXDS 1450 Dyna Convertible FD1 99-02 Floating version * MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FXDWG 1450 Dyna Wide Glide FD1 99-03 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FXDWG 1450 Dyna Wide Glide FD1 99-03 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FXDX 1450 Dyna Super Glide Sport FD1 99-03 º MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5
FXDX 1450 Dyna Super Glide Sport FD1 99-03 æ MST 500 SWR MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FXDX 1450 Dyna Super Glide Sport FD1 99-03 Floating version * MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FXDXI 1450 Dyna Super Glide Sport FD1 04-05 º MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5
FXDXI 1450 Dyna Super Glide Sport FD1 04-05 æ MST 500 SWR MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FXDXI 1450 Dyna Super Glide Sport FD1 04-05 Floating version * MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FXDI35 1450 35th Anniversary Super Glide 06 pitch:170,2 mm MST 505
FXDXT 1450 Dyna Super Glide Tour Sport FD1 01-03 º MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5
FXDXT 1450 Dyna Super Glide Tour Sport FD1 01-03 æ MST 500 SWR MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FXDXT 1450 Dyna Super Glide Tour Sport FD1 01-03 Floating version * MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FXST 1450 Softtail Standard FS2 00-03 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FXST 1450 Softtail Standard FS2 00-03 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FXSTB 1450 Night Train FS2 00-04 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FXSTB 1450 Night Train FS2 00-04 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FXSTBI 1450 Night Train FS2 04-06 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FXSTBI 1450 Night Train FS2 04-06 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FXSTD 1450 Softtail Deuce FS2 00-03 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FXSTD 1450 Softtail Deuce FS2 00-03 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FXSTDI 1450 Softtail Deuce FS2 01-04 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FXSTDI 1450 Softtail Deuce FS2 01-04 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLHR 1584 Road King FL1 07 º MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5
FLHR 1584 Road King FL1 07 æ MST 500 SWR MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLHR 1584 Road King FL1 07 Floating version * MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLHR 1584 Road King FL1 08-10 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHR 1584 Road King FL1 08-10 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHR 1584 Road King FL1 08-10 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHR 1584 Road King FL1 08-10 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHR 1584 Road King FL1 08-10 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHR 1584 Road King FL1 08-10 Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHR 1584 Road King FL1 08-10 Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLHX 1584 Street Glide ABS FL1 08-10 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHX 1584 Street Glide ABS FL1 08-10 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHX 1584 Street Glide ABS FL1 08-10 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHX 1584 Street Glide ABS FL1 08-10 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHX 1584 Street Glide ABS FL1 08-10 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHX 1584 Street Glide ABS FL1 08-10 Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHX 1584 Street Glide ABS FL1 08-10 Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLHRC 1584 Road King Classic FL1 07 º MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5
FLHRC 1584 Road King Classic FL1 07 æ MST 500 SWR MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLHRC 1584 Road King Classic FL1 07 Floating version * MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLHRC 1585 Road King Classic FL1 08-10 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHRC 1584 Road King Classic FL1 08-10 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHRC 1584 Road King Classic FL1 08-10 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHRC 1584 Road King Classic FL1 08-10 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHRC 1584 Road King Classic FL1 08-10 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHRC 1584 Road King Classic FL1 08-10 Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHRC 1584 Road King Classic FL1 08-10 Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLHT 1584 Electra Glide Standard FL1 07 º MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5
FLHT 1584 Electra Glide Standard FL1 07 æ MST 500 SWR MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLHT 1584 Electra Glide Standard FL1 07 Floating version * MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLHT 1584 Electra Glide Standard FL1 08-10 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHT 1584 Electra Glide Standard FL1 08-10 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHT 1584 Electra Glide Standard FL1 08-10 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507

Harley-Davidson
XL 1200 T Sportster Super Low XL2 14- MST 504 MSS 130-5
XL 1200 T Sportster Super Low XL2 14- Floating version MSW 504 MSS 130-5
XL 1200 T Super Low XL2-R 16- * MST 504 MSS 130-5
XL 1200 T Super Low XL2-R 16- Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5
XL 1200 V Seventy-Two XL2 12-13 * MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWL
XL 1200 V Seventy-Two XL2 12-13 Floating version * MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
XL 1200 V Seventy-Two XL2 14- MST 503 SWL
XL 1200 X Forty-Eight XL2 10-13 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWL
XL 1200 X Forty-Eight XL2 10-13 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
XL 1200 X Forty-Eight XL2 14- MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 503 SWL
XL 1200 X Forty-Eight XL2 14- Floating version MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 503 SWL
XL 1200 X S Forty-Eight Special XL2 18- * MST 504 MSS 130-5
XL 1200 X S Forty-Eight Special XL2 18- Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5
XR 1200 08-10 MSS 130-5 MST 503 SWL
XR 1200 X 10-12 MSS 130-5 MST 503 SWL
VRSCAW 1250 V-Rod VR1 08-10 * MST 505 MST 506
VRSCDX 1250 Night Rod Special VR1 08-17 * MST 505 MST 506
VRSCF 1250 V-Rod Muscle VR1 09-17 * MST 505 MST 506
VRSCSE2 1250 CVO V-Rod 05-06 * MST 505 MST 506
VRSCX 1250 V Rod 07 * MST 505 MST 506
FLSTC 1340 Heritage Softail Classic FS2 99-02 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLSTC 1340 Heritage Softail Classic FS2 99-02 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLHR 1450 Road King FL1 99-03 º MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5
FLHR 1450 Road King FL1 99-03 æ MST 500 SWR MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLHR 1450 Road King FL1 99-03 Floating version * MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLHRI 1450 Road King FL1 04-06 º MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5
FLHRI 1450 Road King FL1 04-06 æ MST 500 SWR MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLHRI 1450 Road King FL1 04-06 Floating version * MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLHRCI 1450 Road King Classic FL1 99-06 º MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5
FLHRCI 1450 Road King Classic FL1 99-06 æ MST 500 SWR MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLHRCI 1450 Road King Classic FL1 99-06 Floating version * MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLHRSI 1450 Road King Custom FL1 99-07 º MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5
FLHRSI 1450 Road King Custom FL1 99-07 æ MST 500 SWR MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLHRSI 1450 Road King Custom FL1 99-07 Floating version * MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLHT 1450 Electra Glide Standard FL1 99-03 º MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5
FLHT 1450 Electra Glide Standard FL1 99-03 æ MST 500 SWR MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLHT 1450 Electra Glide Standard FL1 99-03 Floating version * MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLHTI 1450 Electra Glide Standard FL1 04-06 º MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5
FLHTI 1450 Electra Glide Standard FL1 04-06 æ MST 500 SWR MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLHTI 1450 Electra Glide Standard FL1 04-06 Floating version * MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLHTCUI 1450 Electra Glide Ultra Classic FL1 99-07 º MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5
FLHTCUI 1450 Electra Glide Ultra Classic FL1 99-07 æ MST 500 SWR MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLHTCUI 1450 Electra Glide Ultra Classic FL1 99-07 Floating version * MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLSTC 1450 Heritage Softail Classic FS2 00-03 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLSTC 1450 Heritage Softail Classic FS2 00-03 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLSTCI 1450 Heritage Softail Classic FS2 01-06 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLSTCI 1450 Heritage Softail Classic FS2 01-06 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLSTF 1450 Fat Boy FS2 00-03 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLSTF 1450 Fat Boy FS2 00-03 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLSTFI 1450 Fat Boy FS2 01-06 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLSTFI 1450 Fat Boy FS2 01-06 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLSTS 1450 Heritage Springer FS2 99-03 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLSTS 1450 Heritage Springer FS2 99-03 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLTRI 1450 Road Glide Classic FL1 99-07 º MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5
FLTRI 1450 Road Glide Classic FL1 99-07 æ MST 500 SWR MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLTRI 1450 Road Glide Classic FL1 99-07 Floating version * MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FXD 1450 Super Glide FL1 00-03 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FXD 1450 Super Glide FL1 00-03 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FXD 1450 Dyna Super Glide FD1 99-03 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FXD 1450 Dyna Super Glide FD1 99-03 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FXDI 1450 Dyna Super Glide FD1 04 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FXDI 1450 Dyna Super Glide FD1 04 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FXDI 1450 Super Glide Anniversay FD2 04-07 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FXDI 1450 Super Glide Anniversay FD2 04-07 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FXDCI 1450 Dyna Super Glide Custom FD2 05-06 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FXDCI 1450 Dyna Super Glide Custom FD2 05-06 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FXDL 1450 Dyna Low Rider FD1 99-03 º MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5
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Harley-Davidson
FXCW 1584 Softail Rocker FS2 08-09 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FXCW 1584 Softail Rocker FS2 08-09 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FXCWC 1584 Softail Rocker C FS2 08-11 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FXCWC 1584 Softail Rocker C FS2 08-11 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FXDB 1584 Dyna Street Bob FD2 07-13 OO Floating version MSW 509 MSS 130-5
FXDB 1584 Dyna Street Bob FD2 07-13 O MST 511 MSS 130-5
FXDB 1584 Dyna Street Bob FD2 07-13 O Floating version MSW 510 MSS 130-5
FXDB 1584 Dyna Street Bob FD2 07-13 OO MST 504 MSS 130-5
FXDC 1584 Dyna Super Glide Custom FD2 07-11 OO Floating version MSW 509 MSS 130-5
FXDC 1584 Dyna Super Glide Custom FD2 07-11 O MST 511 MSS 130-5
FXDC 1584 Dyna Super Glide Custom FD2 07-11 O Floating version MSW 510 MSS 130-5
FXDC 1584 Dyna Super Glide Custom FD2 07-11 OO MST 504 MSS 130-5
FXDF 1584 Dyna Fat Bob FD2 08-12 OO Floating version * MSW 509 MSS 130-5
FXDF 1584 Dyna Fat Bob FD2 08-12 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5
FXDF 1584 Dyna Fat Bob FD2 08-12 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5
FXDF 1584 Dyna Fat Bob FD2 08-12 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5
FXDL 1584 Dyna Low Rider FD2 07-09 OO Floating version MSW 509 MSS 130-5
FXDL 1584 Dyna Low Rider FD2 07-09 O MST 511 MSS 130-5
FXDL 1584 Dyna Low Rider FD2 07-09 O Floating version MSW 510 MSS 130-5
FXDL 1584 Dyna Low Rider FD2 07-09 OO MST 504 MSS 130-5
FXDWG 1584 Dyna Wide Glide FD2 10-17 OO Floating version MSW 509 MSS 130-5
FXDWG 1584 Dyna Wide Glide FD2 10-17 O MST 511 MSS 130-5
FXDWG 1584 Dyna Wide Glide FD2 10-17 O Floating version MSW 510 MSS 130-5
FXDWG 1584 Dyna Wide Glide FD2 10-17 OO MST 504 MSS 130-5
FXS 1584 Softail Black Line FS2 11- MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FXS 1584 Softail Black Line FS2 11- Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FXSTB 1584 Night Train FS2 07-09 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FXSTB 1584 Night Train FS2 07-09 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FXSTBIC 1584 Night Creeper FS2 07-08 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FXSTBIC 1584 Night Creeper FS2 07-08 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FXSTC 1584 Softail Custom FS2 07-09 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FXSTC 1584 Softail Custom FS2 07-09 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLD 1690 Dyna Switchback FD2 12-16 O MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLD 1690 Dyna Switchback FD2 12-16 O Floating version MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLD 1690 Dyna Switchback FD2 12-16 OO MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLD 1690 Dyna Switchback FD2 12-16 OO Floating version MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLD 1690 Dyna Switchback FD2 12-16 pitch:170,2 mm MST 505
FLHR 1690 Road King ABS FL3 11-16 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHR 1690 Road King ABS FL3 11-16 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHR 1690 Road King ABS FL3 11-16 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHR 1690 Road King ABS FL3 11-16 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHR 1690 Road King ABS FL3 11-16 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHR 1690 Road King ABS FL3 11-16 Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHR 1690 Road King ABS FL3 11-16 Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLHRC 1690 Road King Classic ABS FL3 11-16 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHRC 1690 Road King Classic ABS FL3 11-16 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHRC 1690 Road King Classic ABS FL3 11-16 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHRC 1690 Road King Classic ABS FL3 11-16 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHRC 1690 Road King Classic ABS FL3 11-16 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHRC 1690 Road King Classic ABS FL3 11-16 Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHRC 1690 Road King Classic ABS FL3 11-16 Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLHTC 1690 Electra Glide Classic FL2 11-12 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTC 1690 Electra Glide Classic FL2 11-12 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTC 1690 Electra Glide Classic FL2 11-12 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTC 1690 Electra Glide Classic FL2 11-12 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTC 1690 Electra Glide Classic FL2 11-12 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHTC 1690 Electra Glide Classic FL2 11-12 Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHTC 1690 Electra Glide Classic FL2 11-12 Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLHTCU 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Classic FL3 11-16 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTCU 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Classic FL3 11-16 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTCU 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Classic FL3 11-16 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTCU 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Classic FL3 11-16 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTCU 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Classic FL3 11-16 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505

Harley-Davidson
FLHT 1584 Electra Glide Standard FL1 08-10 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHT 1584 Electra Glide Standard FL1 08-10 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHT 1584 Electra Glide Standard FL1 08-10 Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHT 1584 Electra Glide Standard FL1 08-10 Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLHTC 1584 Electra Glide Classic FL1 08-10 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTC 1584 Electra Glide Classic FL1 08-10 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTC 1584 Electra Glide Classic FL1 08-10 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTC 1584 Electra Glide Classic FL1 08-10 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTC 1584 Electra Glide Classic FL1 08-10 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHTC 1584 Electra Glide Classic FL1 08-10 Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHTC 1584 Electra Glide Classic FL1 08-10 Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLHTCU 1584 Ultra Classic Electra Glide FL1 07 º MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5
FLHTCU 1584 Ultra Classic Electra Glide FL1 07 æ MST 500 SWR MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLHTCU 1584 Ultra Classic Electra Glide FL1 07 Floating version * MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLHTCU 1584 Ultra Classic Electra Glide FL1 09-10 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTCU 1584 Ultra Classic Electra Glide FL1 09-10 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTCU 1584 Ultra Classic Electra Glide FL1 09-10 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTCU 1584 Ultra Classic Electra Glide FL1 09-10 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTCU 1584 Ultra Classic Electra Glide FL1 09-10 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHTCU 1584 Ultra Classic Electra Glide FL1 09-10 Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHTCU 1584 Ultra Classic Electra Glide FL1 09-10 Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLHTK 1584 Electra Glide Ultra Limited FL1 08-10 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTK 1584 Electra Glide Ultra Limited FL1 08-10 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTK 1584 Electra Glide Ultra Limited FL1 08-10 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTK 1584 Electra Glide Ultra Limited FL1 08-10 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTK 1584 Electra Glide Ultra Limited FL1 08-10 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHTK 1584 Electra Glide Ultra Limited FL1 08-10 Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHTK 1584 Electra Glide Ultra Limited FL1 08-10 Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLHX 1584 Street Glide FL1 06-07 º MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5
FLHX 1584 Street Glide FL1 06-07 æ MST 500 SWR MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLHX 1584 Street Glide FL1 06-07 Floating version * MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLHX 1584 Street Glide ABS FL1 08-10 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHX 1584 Street Glide ABS FL1 08-10 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHX 1584 Street Glide ABS FL1 08-10 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHX 1584 Street Glide ABS FL1 08-10 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHX 1584 Street Glide ABS FL1 08-10 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHX 1584 Street Glide ABS FL1 08-10 Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHX 1584 Street Glide ABS FL1 08-10 Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLSTC 1584 Heritage Softail Classic FS2 07-11 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLSTC 1584 Heritage Softail Classic FS2 07-11 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLSTF 1584 Fat Boy FS2 07-11 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLSTF 1584 Fat Boy FS2 07-11 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLSTFB 1584 Fat Boy Special FS2 07-11 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLSTFB 1584 Fat Boy Special FS2 07-11 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLSTN 1584 Softail Deluxe FS2 07-11 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLSTN 1584 Softail Deluxe FS2 07-11 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLSTSB 1584 Cross Bones FS2 08-11 MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLSTSB 1584 Cross Bones FS2 08-11 Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLTR 1584 Road Glide FL2 08 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTR 1584 Road Glide FL2 08 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTR 1584 Road Glide FL2 08 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTR 1584 Road Glide FL2 08 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTR 1584 Road Glide FL2 08 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLTRU 1584 Road Glide Ultra FL2 11-13 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRU 1584 Road Glide Ultra FL2 11-13 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRU 1584 Road Glide Ultra FL2 11-13 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRU 1584 Road Glide Ultra FL2 11-13 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRU 1584 Road Glide Ultra FL2 11-13 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLTRU 1584 Road Glide Ultra FL2 11-13 Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLTRU 1584 Road Glide Ultra FL2 11-13 Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLTRX 1584 Road Glide Custom FL2 10-13 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRX 1584 Road Glide Custom FL2 10-13 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRX 1584 Road Glide Custom FL2 10-13 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRX 1584 Road Glide Custom FL2 10-13 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRX 1584 Road Glide Custom FL2 10-13 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLTRX 1584 Road Glide Custom FL2 10-13 Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLTRX 1584 Road Glide Custom FL2 10-13 Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
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       ...................... Bremsscheiben Schraubensatz | bolt set for brake discs

      ....................... linke Seite | left side

      ....................... rechte Seite | right side

Harley-Davidson
FLTRX 1690 Road Glide FL3 15-16 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRX 1690 Road Glide FL3 15-16 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRX 1690 Road Glide FL3 15-16 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRX 1690 Road Glide FL3 15-16 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLTRX 1690 Road Glide FL3 15-16 Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLTRX 1690 Road Glide FL3 15-16 Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLTRXS 1690 Road Glide Special FL3 15-16 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRXS 1690 Road Glide Special FL3 15-16 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRXS 1690 Road Glide Special FL3 15-16 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRXS 1690 Road Glide Special FL3 15-16 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRXS 1690 Road Glide Special FL3 15-16 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLTRXS 1690 Road Glide Special FL3 15-16 Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLTRXS 1690 Road Glide Special FL3 15-16 Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FXDB 1690 Dyna Street Bob FD2 14-16 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5
FXDB 1690 Dyna Street Bob FD2 14-16 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5
FXDB 1690 Dyna Street Bob FD2 14-16 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5
FXDB 1690 Dyna Street Bob FD2 14-16 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5
FXDB 1690 Dyna Street Bob FD2 14-16 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FXDL 1690 Dyna Low Rider FD2 14-16 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5
FXDL 1690 Dyna Low Rider FD2 14-16 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5
FXDL 1690 Dyna Low Rider FD2 14-16 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5
FXDL 1690 Dyna Low Rider FD2 14-16 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5
FXDL 1690 Dyna Low Rider FD2 14-16 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLFB 1750 Softail Fat Boy 18- O MST 511 MSS 130-5
FLFB 1750 Softail Fat Boy 18- O Floating version MSW 510 MSS 130-5
FLFB 1750 Softail Fat Boy 18- OO MST 504 MSS 130-5
FLFB 1750 Softail Fat Boy 18- OO Floating version MSW 504 MSS 130-5
FLDE 1750 Softail Deluxe 18- O * MST 511 MSS 130-5
FLDE 1750 Softail Deluxe 18- O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5
FLDE 1750 Softail Deluxe 18- OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5
FLDE 1750 Softail Deluxe 18- OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5
FLHC 1750 Softail Heritage Classic 18- O MST 511 MSS 130-5
FLHC 1750 Softail Heritage Classic 18- O Floating version MSW 510 MSS 130-5
FLHC 1750 Softail Heritage Classic 18- OO MST 504 MSS 130-5
FLHC 1750 Softail Heritage Classic 18- OO Floating version MSW 504 MSS 130-5
FLHR 1750 Road King FL3 17- O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHR 1750 Road King FL3 17- O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHR 1750 Road King FL3 17- OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHR 1750 Road King FL3 17- OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHR 1750 Road King FL3 17- pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHR 1750 Road King FL3 17- Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHR 1750 Road King FL3 17- Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLHRXS 1750 Road King Special FL3 17- O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHRXS 1750 Road King Special FL3 17- O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHRXS 1750 Road King Special FL3 17- OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHRXS 1750 Road King Special FL3 17- OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHRXS 1750 Road King Special FL3 17- pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHRXS 1750 Road King Special FL3 17- Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHRXS 1750 Road King Special FL3 17- Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLHTCU 1750 Electra Glide Ultra Classic FL3 17- O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTCU 1750 Electra Glide Ultra Classic FL3 17- O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTCU 1750 Electra Glide Ultra Classic FL3 17- OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTCU 1750 Electra Glide Ultra Classic FL3 17- OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTCU 1750 Electra Glide Ultra Classic FL3 17- pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHTCU 1750 Electra Glide Ultra Classic FL3 17- Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHTCU 1750 Electra Glide Ultra Classic FL3 17- Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLHTCUTG 1750 Tri Glide Ultra TG1 17- O * MST 511 MSS 130-5
FLHTCUTG 1750 Tri Glide Ultra TG1 17- O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5
FLHTCUTG 1750 Tri Glide Ultra TG1 17- OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5
FLHTCUTG 1750 Tri Glide Ultra TG1 17- OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5
FLHTCUTG 1750 Tri Glide Ultra TG1 17- pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHTCUTG 1750 Tri Glide Ultra TG1 17- Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHTCUTG 1750 Tri Glide Ultra TG1 17- Chisel, Slicer * MST 508

Harley-Davidson
FLHTCU 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Classic FL3 11-16 Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHTCU 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Classic FL3 11-16 Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLHTCUL 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Classic Low FL3 15-16 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTCUL 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Classic Low FL3 15-16 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTCUL 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Classic Low FL3 15-16 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTCUL 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Classic Low FL3 15-16 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTCUL 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Classic Low FL3 15-16 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHTCUL 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Classic Low FL3 15-16 Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHTCUL 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Classic Low FL3 15-16 Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLHTCUTG 1690 Tri Glide Ultra TG1 14-16 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTCUTG 1690 Tri Glide Ultra TG1 14-16 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTCUTG 1690 Tri Glide Ultra TG1 14-16 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTCUTG 1690 Tri Glide Ultra TG1 14-16 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTCUTG 1690 Tri Glide Ultra TG1 14-16 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHTCUTG 1690 Tri Glide Ultra TG1 14-16 Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHTCUTG 1690 Tri Glide Ultra TG1 14-16 Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLHTK 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Limited FL3 14-16 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTK 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Limited FL3 14-16 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTK 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Limited FL3 14-16 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTK 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Limited FL3 14-16 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTK 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Limited FL3 14-16 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHTK 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Limited FL3 14-16 Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHTK 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Limited FL3 14-16 Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLHTKL 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Limited Low FL3 15-16 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTKL 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Limited Low FL3 15-16 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTKL 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Limited Low FL3 15-16 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTKL 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Limited Low FL3 15-16 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTKL 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Limited Low FL3 15-16 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHTKL 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Limited Low FL3 15-16 Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHTKL 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Limited Low FL3 15-16 Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLHX 1690 Street Glide FL2 11-13 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHX 1690 Street Glide FL2 11-13 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHX 1690 Street Glide FL2 11-13 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHX 1690 Street Glide FL2 11-13 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHX 1690 Street Glide FL2 11-13 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHX 1690 Street Glide FL2 11-13 Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHX 1690 Street Glide FL2 11-13 Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLHX 1690 Street Glide FL3 14-16 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHX 1690 Street Glide FL3 14-16 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHX 1690 Street Glide FL3 14-16 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHX 1690 Street Glide FL3 14-16 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHX 1690 Street Glide FL3 14-16 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHX 1690 Street Glide FL3 14-16 Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHX 1690 Street Glide FL3 14-16 Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLHXS 1690 Street Glide Special FL3 14-16 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHXS 1690 Street Glide Special FL3 14-16 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHXS 1690 Street Glide Special FL3 14-16 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHXS 1690 Street Glide Special FL3 14-16 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHXS 1690 Street Glide Special FL3 14-16 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHXS 1690 Street Glide Special FL3 14-16 Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHXS 1690 Street Glide Special FL3 14-16 Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLHXXX 1690 Street Glide Trike FL2 10- O * MST 504 MSS 130-5
FLHXXX 1690 Street Glide Trike FL2 10- O Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5
FLRT 1690 Freewheeler 15-16 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5
FLRT 1690 Freewheeler 15-16 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5
FLRT 1690 Freewheeler 15-16 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLS 1690 Softail Slim FS2 12- MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLS 1690 Softail Slim FS2 12- Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLSTC 1690 Heritage Softail Classic FS2 12- MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLSTC 1690 Heritage Softail Classic FS2 12- Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLSTF 1690 Softail Fat Boy FS2 12- MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLSTF 1690 Softail Fat Boy FS2 12- Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLSTFB 1690 Softail Fat Boy Special FS2 12- MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLSTFB 1690 Softail Fat Boy Special FS2 12- Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLSTN 1690 Softail Deluxe, ABS FS2 12- MST 500 SWL MSS 130-5 MST 501 SWR
FLSTN 1690 Softail Deluxe, ABS FS2 12- Floating version MSW 500 MSS 130-5 MST 501
FLTRX 1690 Road Glide FL3 15-16 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
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  .......................... 2 Scheiben erforderlich | 2 discs required

       ...................... Bremsscheiben Schraubensatz | bolt set for brake discs

      ....................... linke Seite | left side

      ....................... rechte Seite | right side

Harley-Davidson
FXDB 1750 Dyna Street Bob FD2 17- O Floating version MSW 510 MSS 130-5
FXDB 1750 Dyna Street Bob FD2 17- OO MST 504 MSS 130-5
FXDB 1750 Dyna Street Bob FD2 17- OO Floating version MSW 504 MSS 130-5
FXDB 1750 Dyna Street Bob FD2 17- pitch:170,2 mm MST 505
FXDB 1750 Dyna Street Bob FD2-R 17- O MST 511 MSS 130-5
FXDB 1750 Dyna Street Bob FD2-R 17- O Floating version MSW 510 MSS 130-5
FXDB 1750 Dyna Street Bob FD2-R 17- OO MST 504 MSS 130-5
FXDB 1750 Dyna Street Bob FD2-R 17- OO Floating version MSW 504 MSS 130-5
FXDB 1750 Dyna Street Bob FD2-R 17- pitch:170,2 mm MST 505
FXDL 1750 Dyna Low Rider FD2 17- O MST 511 MSS 130-5
FXDL 1750 Dyna Low Rider FD2 17- O Floating version MSW 510 MSS 130-5
FXDL 1750 Dyna Low Rider FD2 17- OO MST 504 MSS 130-5
FXDL 1750 Dyna Low Rider FD2 17- OO Floating version MSW 504 MSS 130-5
FXDL 1750 Dyna Low Rider FD2 17- pitch:170,2 mm MST 505
FXDL 1750 Dyna Low Rider FD2-R 17- O MST 511 MSS 130-5
FXDL 1750 Dyna Low Rider FD2-R 17- O Floating version MSW 510 MSS 130-5
FXDL 1750 Dyna Low Rider FD2-R 17- OO MST 504 MSS 130-5
FXDL 1750 Dyna Low Rider FD2-R 17- OO Floating version MSW 504 MSS 130-5
FXDL 1750 Dyna Low Rider FD2-R 17- pitch:170,2 mm MST 505
FXDLS 1800 Dyna Low Rider S 16-17 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5
FXDLS 1800 Dyna Low Rider S 16-17 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5
FXDLS 1800 Dyna Low Rider S 16-17 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5
FXDLS 1800 Dyna Low Rider S 16-17 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5
FXDLS 1800 Dyna Low Rider S 16-17 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FXFB 1750 Softail Fat Bob 18- O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FXFB 1750 Softail Fat Bob 18- O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FXFB 1750 Softail Fat Bob 18- OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FXFB 1750 Softail Fat Bob 18- OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FXFB 1750 Softail Fat Bob 18- pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FXFB 1750 Softail Fat Bob 18- Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FXFB 1750 Softail Fat Bob 18- Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FXLR 1750 Softail Low Rider 18- O MST 511 MSS 130-5
FXLR 1750 Softail Low Rider 18- O Floating version MSW 510 MSS 130-5
FXLR 1750 Softail Low Rider 18- OO MST 504 MSS 130-5
FXLR 1750 Softail Low Rider 18- OO Floating version MSW 504 MSS 130-5
FLHTKSE 1800 CVO Limited 14-16 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTKSE 1800 CVO Limited 14-16 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTKSE 1800 CVO Limited 14-16 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTKSE 1800 CVO Limited 14-16 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTKSE 1800 CVO Limited 14-16 pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHTKSE 1800 CVO Limited 14-16 Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHTKSE 1800 CVO Limited 14-16 Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLHXSE 1800 CVO Street Glide 15-16 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHXSE 1800 CVO Street Glide 15-16 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHXSE 1800 CVO Street Glide 15-16 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHXSE 1800 CVO Street Glide 15-16 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRUSE 1800 CVO Road Glide Ultra 15-16 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRUSE 1800 CVO Road Glide Ultra 15-16 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRUSE 1800 CVO Road Glide Ultra 15-16 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRUSE 1800 CVO Road Glide Ultra 15-16 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRUSE 1800 CVO Road Glide Ultra 15-16 Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FXDSE 1800 CVO Screamin Eagle Dyna 07-08 O MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FXDSE 1800 CVO Screamin Eagle Dyna 07-08 O Floating version MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FXDSE 1800 CVO Screamin Eagle Dyna 07-08 OO MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FXDSE 1800 CVO Screamin Eagle Dyna 07-08 OO Floating version MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FXDSE 1800 CVO Screamin Eagle Dyna 07-08 pitch:170,2 mm MST 505
FLFBS 1870 Softail Fat Boy 114/Anniv. 18- O MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLFBS 1870 Softail Fat Boy 114/Anniv. 18- O Floating version MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLFBS 1870 Softail Fat Boy 114/Anniv. 18- OO MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLFBS 1870 Softail Fat Boy 114/Anniv. 18- OO Floating version MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHCS 1870 Softail Heritage Classic 114/Anniv. 18- O MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHCS 1870 Softail Heritage Classic 114/Anniv. 18- O Floating version MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHCS 1870 Softail Heritage Classic 114/Anniv. 18- OO MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507

Harley-Davidson
FLHTK 1750 Electra Glide Ultra Limited FL3 17- O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTK 1750 Electra Glide Ultra Limited FL3 17- O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTK 1750 Electra Glide Ultra Limited FL3 17- OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTK 1750 Electra Glide Ultra Limited FL3 17- OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTK 1750 Electra Glide Ultra Limited FL3 17- pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHTK 1750 Electra Glide Ultra Limited FL3 17- Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHTK 1750 Electra Glide Ultra Limited FL3 17- Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLHTKL 1750 Electra Glide Ultra Limited Low FL3 17- O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTKL 1750 Electra Glide Ultra Limited Low FL3 17- O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTKL 1750 Electra Glide Ultra Limited Low FL3 17- OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTKL 1750 Electra Glide Ultra Limited Low FL3 17- OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTKL 1750 Electra Glide Ultra Limited Low FL3 17- pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHTKL 1750 Electra Glide Ultra Limited Low FL3 17- Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHTKL 1750 Electra Glide Ultra Limited Low FL3 17- Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLHX 1750 Street Glide FL3 17- O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHX 1750 Street Glide FL3 17- O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHX 1750 Street Glide FL3 17- OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHX 1750 Street Glide FL3 17- OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHX 1750 Street Glide FL3 17- pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHX 1750 Street Glide FL3 17- Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHX 1750 Street Glide FL3 17- Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLHXS 1750 Street Glide Special FL3 17- O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHXS 1750 Street Glide Special FL3 17- O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHXS 1750 Street Glide Special FL3 17- OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHXS 1750 Street Glide Special FL3 17- OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHXS 1750 Street Glide Special FL3 17- pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHXS 1750 Street Glide Special FL3 17- Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHXS 1750 Street Glide Special FL3 17- Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLSB 1750 Sport Glide 18- O MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLSB 1750 Sport Glide 18- O Floating version MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLSB 1750 Sport Glide 18- OO MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLSB 1750 Sport Glide 18- OO Floating version MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLRT 1750 Freewheeler TG1 17- O * MST 511 MSS 130-5
FLRT 1750 Freewheeler TG1 17- O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5
FLRT 1750 Freewheeler TG1 17- OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5
FLRT 1750 Freewheeler TG1 17- OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5
FLRT 1750 Freewheeler TG1 17- pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLTRU 1750 Road Glide Ultra FL3 17- O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRU 1750 Road Glide Ultra FL3 17- O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRU 1750 Road Glide Ultra FL3 17- OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRU 1750 Road Glide Ultra FL3 17- OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRU 1750 Road Glide Ultra FL3 17- pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLTRU 1750 Road Glide Ultra FL3 17- Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLTRU 1750 Road Glide Ultra FL3 17- Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLTRX 1750 Road Glide FL3 17- O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRX 1750 Road Glide FL3 17- O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRX 1750 Road Glide FL3 17- OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRX 1750 Road Glide FL3 17- OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRX 1750 Road Glide FL3 17- pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLTRX 1750 Road Glide FL3 17- Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLTRX 1750 Road Glide FL3 17- Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLTRXS 1750 Road Glide Special FL3 17- O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRXS 1750 Road Glide Special FL3 17- O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRXS 1750 Road Glide Special FL3 17- OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRXS 1750 Road Glide Special FL3 17- OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRXS 1750 Road Glide Special FL3 17- pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLTRXS 1750 Road Glide Special FL3 17- Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLTRXS 1750 Road Glide Special FL3 17- Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FXBB 1750 Softail Street Bob 18- O MST 511 MSS 130-5
FXBB 1750 Softail Street Bob 18- O Floating version MSW 510 MSS 130-5
FXBB 1750 Softail Street Bob 18- OO MST 504 MSS 130-5
FXBB 1750 Softail Street Bob 18- OO Floating version MSW 504 MSS 130-5
FXBR 1750 Softail Breakout 18- O MST 511 MSS 130-5
FXBR 1750 Softail Breakout 18- O Floating version MSW 510 MSS 130-5
FXBR 1750 Softail Breakout 18- OO MST 504 MSS 130-5
FXBR 1750 Softail Breakout 18- OO Floating version MSW 504 MSS 130-5
FXDB 1750 Dyna Street Bob FD2 17- O MST 511 MSS 130-5

  .........  2 Scheiben erforderlich | 2 discs required

       .....  Bremsscheiben Schraubensatz | bolt set for brake discs

      .....  linke Seite | left side

      .....  rechte Seite | right side

0 ....... ohne Senklöcher | without counter boreholes

00 ..... mit Senklöchern | with counter boreholes
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  .......................... 2 Scheiben erforderlich | 2 discs required

       ...................... Bremsscheiben Schraubensatz | bolt set for brake discs

      ....................... linke Seite | left side

      ....................... rechte Seite | right side

Honda
CH 125 Spacy JF03 96-99 MST 243 RAC
CBF 125 JC40 09- MST 273 RAC
CBR 125 R JC34 04-07 MST 205 MST 245 RAC
CBR 125 R JC39 08-10 MST 205 MST 245 RAC
CBR 125 R JC50 11- MST 275 RAC MST 245 RAC
CR 125 R JE01 89-91 MST 321 MSW 101 BO
CR 125 R JE01 92-94 MST 300 MSW 102 BO MST 321 MSW 101 BO
CR 125 R JE01 95-97 MST 301 EC MSW 103 BO MST 321 MSW 101 BO
CR 125 R JE01 98-01 MST 301 EC MSW 103 BO MST 322 MSW 101 BO
CR 125 R JE01 02-03 MST 301 EC MSW 103 BO MST 328 RAC EC MSW 103 BO
CR 125 R JE01 04- MST 301 EC MSW 103 BO MST 328 RAC EC MSW 103 BO
FES 125 Pantheon JF05 98-02 MST 453 MST 245 RAC
FES 125 Pantheon JF12 03-06 MST 453 MST 245 RAC
FES 125 S-Wing JF12 07- MST 453
FES 125 S-Wing ABS JF12 07- MST 453
MSX 125 JC61 13-17 MST 269 RAC MST 270 RAC
NES 125 @ JF07 00-06 MST 323
NSS 125 Forza JF60/69 15- MST 450 MST 240 RAC
PCX 125 JF28 10- MST 452
PS 125 JF17 06-13 MST 323
RS 125 R JF05 91-03 MSW 212 RAC
SES 125 Dylan JF10 02-06 MST 323
SH 125 JF09 01-04 MST 323
SH 125 JF14 05-08 MST 323
SH 125 i JF23 09-12 MST 453 MST 453
SH 125 i A ABS JF41 13-16 MST 453 MST 453
SH 125 i A ABS JF68 17- MST 453 MST 453
SH 125 Mode (ANC 125 F) JF51 15-16 MST 452
SH 125 Mode (ANC 125 F) JF71 17- MST 452
VT 125 C JC29 99-00 MST 273 RAC
VT 125 C JC31 01-08 MST 273 RAC
XLR 125 R KF06 98-99 MST 300
XLV 125 Varadero JC32 01- MST 424 MST 323
CRF 150 R CRF150 03-06 MST 300
CRF 150 R CRF150 07- MST 302 EC MSW 102 BO MST 324 EC MSW 102 BO
FES 150 Pantheon JF05 98-02 MST 453 MST 453
FES 150 Pantheon KF06 03-06 MST 453 MST 453
FES 150 S-Wing JF12 07- MST 453 MST 453
FES 150 S-Wing ABS JF12 07- MST 453 MST 453
NES 150 @ KF03 00-06 MST 323
PS 150 KF09 06-10 MST 323
PCX 150 13- MST 452
SES 150 Dylan JF10 02-06 MST 323
SH 150 i KF08 02-08 MST 323
SH 150 i KF10/K13 09-17 MST 453 MST 453
CRF 230 L 08-10 MST 300 MST 323
SL 230 97-01 MST 300 MST 323
ATC 250 R ATC250 85-88 MST 403
CB 250 F Hornet MC31 96-01 MSW 212 RAC MST 245 RAC
CB 250 N CB250N 82-88 MSW 212 RAC
CB 250 Two Fifty MC26 92-05 MST 240 RAC
CBR 250 RA ABS MC41 11-15 MSW 272 MST 455
CBR 250 R MC41 11-14 MSW 272 MST 245
CMX 250 C Rebel MC32 97-00 MST 273 RAC
CR 250 R ME03 89-91 MST 321
CR 250 R ME03 92-94 MST 300 MSW 102 BO MST 321 MSW 101 BO
CR 250 R ME03 95-97 MST 301 EC EC MSW 103 BO MST 321 MSW 101 BO
CR 250 R ME03 98-01 MST 301 EC EC MSW 103 BO MST 322 MSW 101 BO
CR 250 R ME03 02-07 MST 301 EC EC MSW 103 BO MST 328 RAC EC MSW 103 BO
CRF 250 L MD38 13-16 Non ABS MST 454 MST 245 RAC
CRF 250 L ABS MD44 17- ABS MST 454 MST 245 RAC
CRF 250 R ME11 04-14 MST 301 EC EC MSW 103 BO MST 328 RAC EC MSW 103 BO
CRF 250 R 15- MST 281 EC MSW 103 BO MST 328 EC MSW 103 BO

Harley-Davidson
FLHCS 1870 Softail Heritage Classic 114/Anniv. 18- OO Floating version MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTKSE 1870 CVO Limited FL3 17 O MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTKSE 1870 CVO Limited FL3 17 O Floating version MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTKSE 1870 CVO Limited FL3 17 OO MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTKSE 1870 CVO Limited FL3 17 OO Floating version MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTKSE 1870 CVO Limited FL3 17 pitch:170,2 mm MST 505
FLHTKSE 1870 CVO Limited FL3 17 Enforcer, Impeller MST 502
FLHTKSE 1870 CVO Limited FL3 17 Chisel, Slicer MST 508
FLHXSE 1870 CVO Street Glide 17 O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHXSE 1870 CVO Street Glide 17 O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHXSE 1870 CVO Street Glide 17 OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHXSE 1870 CVO Street Glide 17 OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FXBRS 1870 Softail Brakeout 114/Anniv. 18- O MST 511 MSS 130-5
FXBRS 1870 Softail Brakeout 114/Anniv. 18- O Floating version MSW 510 MSS 130-5
FXBRS 1870 Softail Brakeout 114/Anniv. 18- OO MST 504 MSS 130-5
FXBRS 1870 Softail Brakeout 114/Anniv. 18- OO Floating version MSW 504 MSS 130-5
FXDRS 1870 FXDR 114 18- O MST 511 MSS 130-5
FXDRS 1870 FXDR 114 18- O Floating version MSW 510 MSS 130-5
FXDRS 1870 FXDR 114 18- OO MST 504 MSS 130-5
FXDRS 1870 FXDR 114 18- OO Floating version MSW 504 MSS 130-5
FXFBS 1870 Fat Bob 114 18- O * MST 511 MSS 130-5
FXFBS 1870 Fat Bob 114 18- O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5
FXFBS 1870 Fat Bob 114 18- OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5
FXFBS 1870 Fat Bob 114 18- OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5
FLHTKSE 1923 CVO Limited FL3 18- O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTKSE 1923 CVO Limited FL3 18- O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTKSE 1923 CVO Limited FL3 18- OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTKSE 1923 CVO Limited FL3 18- OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHTKSE 1923 CVO Limited FL3 18- pitch:170,2 mm * MST 505
FLHTKSE 1923 CVO Limited FL3 18- Enforcer, Impeller * MST 502
FLHTKSE 1923 CVO Limited FL3 18- Chisel, Slicer * MST 508
FLHXSE 1923 CVO Street Glide FL3 18- O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHXSE 1923 CVO Street Glide FL3 18- O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHXSE 1923 CVO Street Glide FL3 18- OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLHXSE 1923 CVO Street Glide FL3 18- OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRXSE 1923 CVO Road Glide FL3 18- O * MST 511 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRXSE 1923 CVO Road Glide FL3 18- O Floating version * MSW 510 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRXSE 1923 CVO Road Glide FL3 18- OO * MST 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507
FLTRXSE 1923 CVO Road Glide FL3 18- OO Floating version * MSW 504 MSS 130-5 MST 507

Honda
GP 50 Scooter 90- MST 241
HSC 50 ZR AF37 92- MST 241
HSC 50 1 AF37 93- MST 241
MTX 50 S AD04 83-87 MST 300
NSC 50 C Vision AF72 11- 14” wheel MST 452
NSC 50 AC Vision AF72 11- 16” wheel MST 452
SFX 50 Sport AF37 90-94 MST 241
SRX 50 Shadow AF42 98-99 MST 243 RAC
SXR 50 AF18 98-99 MST 241
SGX 50 sky AF43 97-03 MST 243 RAC
SJ 50 Bali AF32 93-99 MST 243 RAC MST 252 RAC
SK 50 Dio AF18 90- MST 241
ZX 50 ZX SC01 94- MST 241

50 Yupi 90- MST 243 RAC
CRM 75 R 90-94 MST 300
CR 80 R HE02 92-95 MST 324 EC MSW 102 BO
CR 80 R HE04 96-02 MST 302 EC MSW 102 BO MST 324 EC MSW 102 BO
MTX 80 C HD06 82- MST 300
CR 85 R HE07 03-07 MST 302 EC MSW 102 BO MST 324 EC MSW 102 BO
SRX 90 Shadow HF09 98-00 MST 243 RAC
SJ 100 Bali EX HF07 95-00 MST 243 RAC MST 252 RAC
AFS 110 Wave JC51 12-16 MST 452
NSC 110 C Vision JF31 11- 14” wheel MST 452
NSC 110 AC Vision JF31 11- 16” wheel MST 452
SCV 110 Lead JF11 08-09 MST 243 RAC
SCV 110 Lead JF19 10-13 MST 452
CB 125 F 14- MST 273 RAC

  .........  2 Scheiben erforderlich | 2 discs required

       .....  Bremsscheiben Schraubensatz | bolt set for brake discs

      .....  linke Seite | left side

      .....  rechte Seite | right side

0 ....... ohne Senklöcher | without counter boreholes

00 ..... mit Senklöchern | with counter boreholes
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  .......................... 2 Scheiben erforderlich | 2 discs required

       ...................... Bremsscheiben Schraubensatz | bolt set for brake discs

      ....................... linke Seite | left side

      ....................... rechte Seite | right side

Honda
NX 500 Dominator RD08 98-03 AT MST 201 MSW 101 BO MST 326 MSW 102 BO
XBR 500 S PC15 85-89 MST 202
XR 500 R PE03 83-86 MST 300 MSW 102 BO
CB 600 F Hornet PC34 98-99 MST 245 RAC SL
CB 600 F Hornet PC34 00-01 * MSW 243 MSS 120-6 MST 245 RAC SL
CB 600 F Hornet PC36 02-06 * MSW 243 MSS 120-6 MST 245 RAC SL
CB 600 F Hornet PC41 07-15 * MSW 283 RAC MSS 120-6 MST 338 RAC
CB 600 FA Hornet ABS PC41 07-15 * MSW 283 RAC MSS 120-6 MST 338 RAC
CB 600 S Hornet PC34 00-01 * MSW 243 MSS 120-6 MST 245 RAC SL
CB 600 S Hornet PC36 02-06 * MSW 243 MSS 120-6 MST 245 RAC SL
CBF 600 N, S PC38 04-07 * MST 206 RAC MSS 120-6 MST 338 RAC
CBF 600 NA ABS, SA ABS PC38 04-07 * MST 206 MSS 120-6 MST 338 RAC
CBF 600 N, S PC43 08- * MSW 272 MSS 120-6 MST 338 RAC
CBF 600 NA ABS, SA ABS PC43 08- * MSW 272 MSS 120-6 MST 338 RAC
CBR 600 F PC19 87-88 * MST 205 MSS 120-6
CBR 600 F PC23 89-90 * MST 205 MSS 120-6
CBR 600 F PC25 91-94 * MST 205 MSS 120-6 MST 245 RAC SL
CBR 600 F PC31 95-98 * MSW 212 RAC MST 245 RAC SL
CBR 600 F PC35 99-00 * MSW 236 MST 245 RAC SL
CBR 600 F PC35 01-07 * MSW 244 RAC MST 245 RAC SL
CBR 600 F ABS PC41 11-13 * MSW 283 RAC MSS 120-6 MST 338 RAC
CBR 600 FA ABS PC41 11-13 * MSW 283 RAC MSS 120-6 MST 338 RAC
CBR 600 RR PC37 03-06 * MSW 240 RAC MSS 120-6 MST 245 RAC SL
CBR 600 RR PC37 03-06 * MSW 240 SP RAC-SP MSS 120-6 MST 245 RAC SL
CBR 600 RR PC40 07- * MSW 240 RAC MSS 120-6 MST 245 RAC SL
CBR 600 RR PC40 07- * MSW 240 SP RAC-SP MSS 120-6 MST 245 RAC SL
CBR 600 RA ABS PC40 09- * MSW 240 RAC MSS 120-6 MST 425 RAC
FJS 600 Silver Wing PF01 01-06 MST 373 RAC MST 240 RAC
FJS 600 Silver Wing ABS PF01 03-10 MST 292 MST 293
NTV 600 Revere PC22 88-91 MST 207
SW-T 600 Silver Wing ABS PF01 11- MST 292 MST 293
VT 600 C PC21 88-93 MST 203
VT 600 C PC21 94- MST 203
XL 600 PD03 83-87 MST 300 MSW 102 BO
XL 600 V Transalp PD06 87-90 MST 202 MSW 101 BO MST 240 RAC MSW 101 BO
XL 600 V Transalp PD06 91-96 MST 202 MSW 101 BO MST 240 RAC MSW 101 BO
XL 600 V Transalp PD10 97-99 * MST 201 MSW 101 BO MST 240 RAC MSW 101 BO
XR 600 R PE04 87-90 MST 300 MSW 102 BO
XR 600 R PE04 91-99 MST 300 MSW 102 BO MST 323 MSW 101 BO
CB 650 SC RC03 83-85 MST 205
CB 650 F, FA RC75 14-16 MST 465 RAC MST 338 RAC
CB 650 FA RC96 17- MST 465 RAC MST 338 RAC
CBR 650 F RC74 14-16 MST 465 RAC MST 338 RAC
CBR 650 F RC97 17- MST 465 RAC MST 338 RAC
FX 650 Vigor RD09 99-02 MST 205 MSW 101 BO MST 326 MSW 102 BO
NT 650 Hawk RC31 88-90 MST 207 MST 207
NTV 650 Revere RC33 88-97 MST 207
NT 650 V Deauville RC47 98-05 * MST 206 RAC MSS 120-6 MST 202
NX 650 Dominator RD02 88-91 MST 201 MST 323 MSW 106 BO
NX 650 Dominator RD02 92-97 MST 201 MSW 101 BO MST 326 MSW 102 BO
NX 650 Dominator RD08 98-03 MST 201 MSW 101 BO MST 326 MSW 102 BO
SLR 650 RD09 97-99 MST 202 MSW 101 BO MST 326 MSW 102 BO
XL 650 V Transalp RD10 00-01 * MST 201 MST 240 RAC
XL 650 V Transalp RD11 02-07 * MST 201 MST 240 RAC
XR 650 R RE01 00-07 MST 300 MSW 102 BO
XR 650 L RD06 93-99 MST 201 MSW 102 BO MST 245 RAC MSW 101 BO
XRV 650 Afrika Twin RD03 88-90 MST 206 RAC MST 240 RAC
CTX 700 D RC68 14- MST 447 RAC MST 446 RAC
CTX 700 DA ABS, DCT RC68 14- MST 447 RAC
CTX 700 N RC68 14- MST 447 RAC MST 446 RAC
CTX 700 NA ABS, ND-DCT RC68 14- MST 447 RAC
NC 700 D Integra ABS, SD-DCT RC62 12-13 MST 447 RAC
NC 700 S RC61 12- MST 447 RAC MST 446 RAC

Honda
CRF 250 X 04-14 MST 301 EC EC MSW 103 BO MST 328 RAC EC MSW 103 BO
FES 250 Foresight MF04 98-99 MST 453 MST 245
FES 250 Foresight MF05 01-05 MST 453 MST 245
NS 250 R 85 MST 325
NSS 250 Forza MF06 00-04 MST 453 MST 245
NSS 250 Forza/ ABS MF08 05-13 MST 453 MST 240 RAC
NSS 250 Jazz MF07 00-04 MST 453 MST 245
NX 250 MD25 90-95 MST 300 MSW 102 BO
PS 250 Ruckus MF09 05-06 MST 453
RS 250 R 90-97 * MSW 212 RAC
TRX 250 X TE13 87-92 MST 403
TRX 250 EX TRX250 01-08 MST 403
TSR 250 TSR250 99-00 MSW 212 RAC
VTR 250 F MC15 98- MST 245 RAC
XL 250 R MD11 84-93 MST 300
XL 250 R Baja MD11 88-91 MST 300 MST 326
XR 250 RB ME01 84-90 MST 300 MSW 102 BO
XR 250 ME06 91-03 MST 300 MSW 102 BO MST 323 MSW 101 BO
CBR 300 F NC51 14- MSW 272 MST 455
CBR 300 R, ABS NC51 15- MSW 272 MST 455
NSS 300 Forza 13- MST 240 RAC
SH 300 i NF02 07-15 MST 450 MST 373 RAC
SH 300 i ABS NF02 07-15 MST 450 MST 373 RAC
SH 300 i ABS NF05 16- MST 450 MST 240 RAC
TRX 300 EX Sporttrax TE19 93- MST 403 MSW 101 BO MST 404
CB 350 S-G NC22 87- MST 201
XL 350 R ND03 84-90 MST 300 MSW 102 BO
XR 350 RF NE02 MST 300 MSW 102 BO
XR 350 RD NE01 84-87 MST 300 MSW 102 BO
CB-1 400 F NC27 89-91 MST 245 RAC
CB 400 N CB400N 82-86 MSW 212 RAC
CBR 400 F-F2 NC23 85-87 MSW 212 RAC
FJS 400 Silver Wing NF01 06-08 MST 373 RAC MST 240 RAC
NS 400 R NC19 85-87 MST 325
SW-T 400 Silver Wing, ABS 09-14 MST 292 MST 293
RVF 400 RR NC35 94-96 * MSW 212 RAC
TRX 400 EX  Sporttrax TE23 99-08 MST 403 MSW 101 BO MST 245
TRX 400 EX  Fourtrax TE23 99-02 MST 403 MSW 101 BO MST 245
VFR 400 R NC24 87-88 * MST 205
VFR 400 R NC30 89-93 * MSW 212 RAC
XR 400 R NE03 96-03 MST 300 MSW 102 BO MST 323 MSW 101 BO
CB 450 S PC17 86-88 * MST 201
CRF 450 R PE05 02-14 MST 301 EC EC MSW 103 BO MST 328 RAC EC MSW 103 BO
CRF 450 R PE05 15-16 MST 281 EC MSW 103 BO MST 328 EC MSW 103 BO
CRF 450 R PE7A 17- MST 281 EC MSW 103 BO MST 328 EC MSW 103 BO
CRF 450 X PE06 05-17 MST 301 EC EC MSW 103 BO MST 328 RAC EC MSW 103 BO
TRX 450 R, ER TE22 04- MST 403
CB 500 PC26 94-95 MST 206 RAC
CB 500 PC32 96 MST 206 RAC
CB 500 PC32 97-03 MST 206 RAC MST 240 RAC
CB 500 F PC45 13-15 MST 465 RAC MST 338 RAC
CB 500 FA ABS PC45 13-16 MST 465 RAC MST 338 RAC
CB 500 FA ABS PC58 17- MST 465 RAC MST 338 RAC
CB 500 X PC46 13-16 MST 465 RAC MST 338 RAC
CB 500 XA ABS PC46 13-16 MST 465 RAC MST 338 RAC
CB 500 XA ABS PC59 17- MST 465 RAC MST 338 RAC
CBF 500 PC39 04-07 MST 206 RAC MST 338 RAC
CBF 500 A ABS PC39 04-07 MST 206 RAC MST 338 RAC
CBR 500 R PC44 13-16 MST 465 RAC MST 338 RAC
CBR 500 RA ABS PC44 13-16 MST 465 RAC MST 338 RAC
CBR 500 RA ABS PC57 17- MST 465 RAC MST 338 RAC
CR 500 RE PE02 89-91 MST 321 MSW 101 BO
CR 500 RE PE02 92-94 MST 300 MSW 102 BO MST 321 MSW 101 BO
CR 500 RE PE02 95-01 MST 301 EC MSW 103 BO MST 321 MSW 101 BO
GB 500 Clubmann PC16 88- MST 202
NX 500 Dominator RD02 88-91 AT MST 201 MST 323
NX 500 Dominator RD02 92-97 AT MST 201 MSW 101 BO MST 326 MSW 102 BO
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  .......................... 2 Scheiben erforderlich | 2 discs required

       ...................... Bremsscheiben Schraubensatz | bolt set for brake discs

      ....................... linke Seite | left side

      ....................... rechte Seite | right side

Honda
CBR 1000 RR Fireblade, SP-SP2 SC77 17- * MSW 234 RAC MST 245 RAC
CBR 1000 RR Fireblade, SP-SP2 SC77 17- * MSW 234 SP MST 245 RAC SL
CBR 1000 F SC21 87-88 * MST 206 RAC MST 202
CBR 1000 F SC24 89-92 * MST 206 RAC
CBR 1000 F SC24 93-99 Dual CBS * MST 206 RAC MST 373 RAC
CRF 1000 L, LA, LD Africa Twin SD04 15-16 * MSW 230 RAC MSS 120-6 MST 229 RAC
CRF 1000 L, LA, LD Africa Twin SD06 17- * MSW 230 RAC MSS 120-6 MST 229 RAC
VF 1000 F, F2 SC15 84-87 * MST 205
VTR 1000 SP1 SC45 00-01 * MSW 254 RAC MSS 120-6 MST 245 RAC SL
VTR 1000 SP2 SC45 02-06 * MSW 254 RAC MSS 120-6 MST 245 RAC SL
VTR 1000 Firestorm SC36 97- * MSW 212 RAC MSS 120-6 MST 245 RAC SL
XL 1000 V Varadero SD01 99-00 * MSW 236 MSS 120-6 MST 325
XL 1000 V Varadero SD02 01- 02 * MSW 236 MSS 120-6 MST 325
XL 1000 V Varadero SD02 03-10 * MSW 236 MSS 120-6 MST 373 RAC
XL 1000 VA Varadero ABS SD02 04-10 * MSW 210 MSS 120-6 MST 373 RAC
XL 1000 VA Varadero ABS SD03 11- * MSW 210 MSS 120-6 MST 373 RAC
CB 1100 A ABS SC65 13- * MST 278 MST 274
CB 1100 EX, ABS SC65 13-14 Cast wheel * MST 278 MST 274
CB 1100 EX, ABS SC65 13- spoke wheel * MSW 210 MST 274
CB 1100 SF X-Eleven SC42 00-01 * MSW 258 RAC MSS 120-6 MST 373 RAC
CBR 1100 XX Blackbird SC35 97-98 MST 373 RAC
CBR 1100 XX Blackbird SC35 99-08 * MSW 258 RAC MSS 120-6 MST 373 RAC
ST 1100 Pan European SC26 90-02 * MST 207 MST 428
ST 1100 Pan European, ABS SC26 92-95 * MST 207 MST 428
ST 1100 Pan European, ABS SC26 96-02 * MST 206 RAC
VT 1100 C2 Shadow Ace SC32 95-05 MST 207 MST 202
VT 1100 C3 Shadow Aero SC39 98-00 MST 207 MST 202
VFR 1200 FD ABS SC63 10- * MSW 201 MST 448
VFR 1200 FA ABS SC63 10- * MSW 201 MST 448
VFR 1200 X, XD,XL,XDL Crosstourer SC70 12-15 * MST 449 MST 448
VFR 1200 XL,XDL Crosstourer SC76 16- * MST 449 MST 448
CB 1300 SF SC40 98-00 * MST 206 RAC MST 373 RAC
CB 1300 Superfour SC54 05-09 * MSW 240 RAC MSS 120-6 MST 373 RAC
CB 1300 Superfour ABS SC54 05-09 * MSW 240 RAC MSS 120-6 MST 373 RAC
CB 1300 S, SA SC54 05- * MSW 240 RAC MSS 120-6 MST 373 RAC
CTX 1300 A  ABS SC74 14- * MSW 284 MSS 120-6 MST 428
ST 1300 Pan European SC51 02- * MSW 284 MSS 120-6 MST 428
ST 1300 A Pan European ABS SC51 02- * MSW 284 MSS 120-6 MST 428
VT 1300 CX, CXA SC61 10-12 * MST 206 RAC
VTX 1300 S, C SC52 03-08 * MST 206 RAC
GL 1500 F6C Valkyrie SC34 97-03 * MSW 236 MSS 120-6
GL 1800 Gold Wing SC47 01-07 * MSW 236 MSS 120-6
GL 1800 Gold Wing F6B SC68 13-14 * MSW 236 MSS 120-6
GL 1800 Gold Wing F6C SC68 15- * MST 449
VTX 1800 C SC46 01-08 * MSW 244 MSS 120-6

Husaberg
TE 125 12- MST 265 RAC EC MSW 102 BO MST 266 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
TE 250 10- MST 265 RAC EC MSW 102 BO MST 266 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
FE 250 12- MST 265 RAC EC MSW 102 BO MST 266 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
TE 300 10- MST 265 RAC EC MSW 102 BO MST 266 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
FE 350 12- MST 265 RAC EC MSW 102 BO MST 266 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
FE 390 09- MST 265 RAC EC MSW 102 BO MST 266 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
FE 400 Husaberg FE 00- MST 265 RAC EC MST 266 RAC EC
FE 400 E Husaberg FE 01- MST 265 RAC EC MSW 102 BO MST 266 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
FS 400 C Husaberg FE 01- MST 265 RAC EC MSW 102 BO MST 266 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
FS 400 E Husaberg FE 01- MST 265 RAC EC MSW 102 BO MST 266 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
FE 450 09- MST 265 RAC EC MSW 102 BO MST 266 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
FX 450 09- MST 265 RAC EC MSW 102 BO MST 266 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
FC 501 CR YU7FC... 00- MST 265 RAC EC MST 266 RAC EC
FE 501 Husaberg FE 00- MST 265 RAC EC MST 266 RAC EC
FE 501 E Husaberg FE 01- MST 265 RAC EC MSW 102 BO MST 266 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
FE 570 09- MST 265 RAC EC MSW 102 BO MST 266 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
FS 570 10-11 MST 266 RAC EC MSW 102 BO

Honda
NC 700 SA ABS, SD-DCT RC61 12- MST 447 RAC
NC 700 X RC63 12- MST 447 RAC MST 446 RAC
NC 700 XA ABS, XD-DCT RC63 12- MST 447 RAC
NSA 700 DN-01 ABS RC55 08-11 * MSW 272 MSS 120-6
NT 700 V Deauville RC52 06-09 * MST 206 RAC MST 202
NT 700 VA Deauville ABS RC52 06-09 * MST 206 RAC MST 292
NT 700 V Deauville RC59 10- * MST 206 RAC MST 202
NT 700 VA Deauville ABS RC59 10- * MST 206 RAC MST 292
VF 700 S-C RC21 84-85 MST 205
XL 700 V Transalp RD13 08-09 * MST 201 MSW 101 BO MST 240 RAC MSW 101 BO
XL 700 VA Transalp ABS RD13 08-09 * MST 201 MSW 101 BO MST 240 RAC MSW 101 BO
XL 700 V Transalp RD15 10-13 * MST 201 MSW 101 BO MST 240 RAC MSW 101 BO
XL 700 VA Transalp ABS RD15 10-13 * MST 201 MSW 101 BO MST 240 RAC MSW 101 BO
CB 750 Seven Fifty RC42 92-03 * MST 206 RAC MST 240 RAC
CBX 750 F RC17 84-87 * MST 205 MST 202
NC 750 D Integra ABS, SD-DCT RC71 14-15 MST 447 RAC
NC 750 D Integra ABS, SD-DCT RC89 16- MST 447 RAC
NC 750 S RC70 14-15 MST 447 RAC MST 446 RAC
NC 750 SA ABS, SD-DCT RC70 14-15 MST 447 RAC
NC 750 SA ABS, SD-DCT RC88 16- MST 447 RAC
NC 750 X RC72 14-15 MST 447 RAC MST 446 RAC
NC 750 XA ABS, XD-DCT RC72 14-15 MST 447 RAC
NC 750 XA ABS, XD-DCT RC90 16- MST 447 RAC
NM4 750 Vultus ABS 14- MST 447 RAC
VFR 750 F RC24 86-87 * MST 205 MST 373
VFR 750 F RC24 88-89 * MST 206 RAC
VFR 750 F RC36 90-93 * MST 206 RAC MST 398
VFR 750 F RC36 94-97 * MSW 212 RAC MSW102BO MST 398
VT 750 C Shadow RC44 97-03 MST 206 RAC
VT 750 C Shadow RC50 04-09 MST 206 RAC
VT 750 CS Shadow RC50 10- Non ABS MST 206 RAC
VT 750 C Shadow Spirit RC53 07-09 MST 206 RAC
VT 750 C Shadow Black Spirit RC53 10-12 MST 206 RAC
VT 750 C Shadow ABS RC53 10- MST 206 RAC
VT 750 D Black Widow RC48 01-04 MST 206 RAC
VT 750 S RC58 11- MST 206 RAC
XLV 750 R RD01 84-88 MST 205
XRV 750 Africa Twin RD04 90-92 * MST 204 MST 325
XRV 750 Africa Twin RD07 93-03 * MST 204 MST 325
PC 800 Pacific Coast RC34 89-98 * MST 205
VFR 800 RC46 98-05 * MSW 236 MSS 120-6 MST 390 RAC
VFR 800 RC46 06-09 * MSW 210 MSS 120-6 MST 390 RAC
VFR 800 ABS RC46 02-13 * MSW 210 MSS 120-6 MST 426 RAC
VFR 800 F ABS RC79 14-16 * MSW 229 RAC MSS 120-6 MST 426 RAC
VFR 800 F ABS RC93 17- * MSW 229 RAC MST 426 RAC
VFR 800 X Crossrunner ABS RC60 11-14 * MSW 210 MSS 120-6 MST 426 RAC
VFR 800 X Crossrunner ABS RC80 15-16 * MSW 229 RAC MST 426 RAC
VFR 800 X Crossrunner ABS RC94 17- * MSW 229 RAC MST 426 RAC
CB 900 F Hornet SC48 02-06 * MSW 244 MSS 120-6 MST 240 RAC
CBR 900 RR Fireblade SC28 92-93 * MSW 236 MSW102BO MST 245 RAC SL
CBR 900 RR Fireblade SC28 94-95 * MSW 212 RAC MST 245 RAC SL
CBR 900 RR Fireblade SC33 96-97 * MSW 212 RAC MST 245 RAC SL
CBR 900 RR Fireblade SC33 98-99 * MSW 227 MSS 120-6 MST 245 RAC SL
CBR 900 RR Fireblade SC44 00-01 * MSW 245 RAC MSS 120-6 MST 245 RAC SL
CBR 954 RR Fireblade SC50 02-03 * MSW 245 RAC MSS 120-6 MST 245 RAC SL
CB 1000 R SC60 08- * MSW 240 RAC MSS 120-6 MST 390 RAC
CB 1000 RA ABS SC60 08- * MSW 240 RAC MSS 120-6 MST 426 RAC
CBF 1000 SC58 06-10 * MSW 272 MSS 120-6 MST 338 RAC
CBF 1000 ABS SC58 06-10 * MSW 272 MSS 120-6 MST 338 RAC
CBF 1000 F SC64 10-11 * MSW 272 MSS 120-6 MST 338 RAC
CBF 1000 FA ABS SC64 10-16 * MSW 272 MSS 120-6 MST 338 RAC
CBR 1000 RR Fireblade SC57 04-05 * MSW 240 RAC MSS 120-6 MST 245 RAC SL
CBR 1000 RR Fireblade SC57 06-07 * MSW 254 RAC MSS 120-6 MST 245 RAC SL
CBR 1000 RR Fireblade SC59 08-16 * MSW 265 RAC MST 245 RAC
CBR 1000 RR Fireblade SC59 08-16 * MSW 265 SP RAC-SP MST 245 RAC SL
CBR 1000 RA Fireblade SC59 09-16 * MSW 265 RAC MST 427 RAC
CBR 1000 RA Fireblade SC59 09-16 * MSW 265 SP RAC-SP MST 427 RAC
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       ...................... Bremsscheiben Schraubensatz | bolt set for brake discs

      ....................... linke Seite | left side

      ....................... rechte Seite | right side

Husqvarna
TXC 510 04-05 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 353
TXC 510 06-10 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 399
TC 510 04-05 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 353
TC 510 06-10 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 399
TE 511 11-13 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 440 EC
TXC 511 11-13 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 440 EC
TE 570 H8 01-03 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 351
TC 610 ZCG... 92-99 MST 319 MSW 104 BO MST 351
TC 610 H6 00 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 351
TE 610 E H7 98-01 MST 319 MSW 104 BO MST 351
TE 610 E H7 02-04 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 353
TE 610 E i.e. A1 05-10 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 440 EC
TE 610 92-99 MST 319 MSW 104 BO MST 351
TE 610 H6 00 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 353
TE 630 10-13 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 440 EC
TR 650 Strada, Terra 12- MST 337 RAC MSW 104 BO MST 330
SM 701 Supermoto non ABS 15- MSW 114 RAC MSS 124-6 MST 439

900 Nuda, R 12- MST 372 RAC

Hyosung
CAB 50 SB 95- MST 250
GV 650 GV650 04- MSW 224 RAC
GV 700 GVC 06- MSW 224 RAC

Italjet
50 Pista 2 92-97 MST 250
50 Bazooka 2 92-97 MST 250
50 Yankee 94-97 MST 250

Kawasaki
KX 65 KX65. 01- MST 443 EC MSS 117-4 MST 443 EC MSS 117-4
KX 80 KX80N 88-00 MST 441 EC MSS 110-6 MST 442 EC MSS 110-4
KX 85 KX85. 01-13 MST 441 EC MSS 117-6 MST 442 EC MSS 117-4
KX 100 KX100N 88-94 MSW 104 BO
KX 100 KX100N 95-05 MSS 110-6 MST 442 EC MSS 110-4
KX 100 KX100N 06- MST 441 EC MSS 117-6 MST 442 EC MSS 117-4
KDX 125 90-94 MST 307 RAC MSW 107 BO
KX 125 KX125K 89-02 MST 306 MSS 111-6 MST 333 MSS 111-6
KX 125 KX125M 03-05 MST 307 RAC MSS 117-4 MST 339 RAC EC MSW 107 BO
KX 125 KX125 06-08 MST 308 RAC EC MSS 117-4 MST 339 RAC EC MSW 107 BO
KDX 200 KDX200 86-94 MST 307 RAC MSS 110-4 MST 335 MSS 111-6
KDX 200 KDX200 95-03 MST 307 RAC MSW 106 BO MST 335 MSW 107 BO
KDX 220 KDX225 94-03 MST 307 RAC MSW 106 BO MST 335

250 R Ninja EX250K 08-12 MST 421 RAC MST 422 RAC
KDX 250 KDX250 91-98 MST 306 MSW 104 BO MST 335
KLX 250 R LX250E 93-98 MST 307 RAC MSS 111-6 MST 336 MSW 107.BO
KLX 250 SE LX250B 93-98 MST 307 RAC MSS 111-4 MST 336 MSW 107.BO
KLX 250 SR LX250B 93-98 MST 307 RAC MSS 111-4 MST 336 MSW 107.BO
KLX 250 09- MST 307 RAC MSW 106 BO MSW 107 BO
KX 250 KX250M 89-02 MST 306 MSS 111-6 MST 333 MSS 111-6
KX 250 KX250M 03-05 MST 307 RAC MSS 117-4 MST 339 RAC EC MSW 107 BO
KX 250 KX250. 06-08 MST 308 RAC EC MSS 117-4 MST 339 RAC EC MSW 107 BO
KX 250 F KXF250 04-05 MST 307 RAC MSS 117-4 MST 339 RAC EC MSW 107 BO
KX 250 F KXF250 06-14 MST 308 RAC EC MSS 117-4 MST 339 RAC EC MSW 107 BO
KX 250 F KXF250 15- » fixed version MST 282 EC MSS 117-4 MST 339 EC MSW 107 BO
Z 250 Ninja SL 15- MST 267 RAC MSS 125-5 MST 288 RAC MSS 125-3
ZZR 250 EX250H 90-03 * MSW 215 RAC MSS 122-5

300 R Ninja, ABS EX300A 13-17 MST 267 RAC MSS 125-5 MST 288 RAC MSS 125-3
J 300 SC40 14- MST 251 RAC
KLX 300 LX300B 96-07 MST 306 MSS 111-6 MST 333 MSW 105 BO
Z 300 ABS ER300A 15- MST 267 RAC MSS 125-5 MST 288 RAC MSS 125-3
KVF 360 Prairie VF360A 03-13 MST 415
KFX 400 AK47B 03- MST 402 MST 323
KLX 400 R LX400. 03-06 MST 311 RAC MST 341 RAC
Z 400 Ninja 3KAEX 18- MSW 252 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 288 RAC MSS 122-3

Husaberg
FC 600 CR YU7FC... 00- MST 265 RAC EC MST 266 RAC EC
FE 600 Husaberg FE 00- MST 265 RAC EC MST 266 RAC EC
FE 600 SM Husaberg FE 00- MSW 114 RAC MST 266 RAC EC
FS 650 C Husaberg FE 01- MSW 114 RAC MSW 102 BO MSW 102 BO
FS 650 E Husaberg FE 01- MSW 114 RAC MSW 102 BO MSW 102 BO

Husqvarna
WRS 50 WRS 00- MST 236 RAC MSW 104 BO
TC 85 14- 19/16” wheel MST 217 EC MSS 124-4
CR 125 ZCG... 92-94 MST 319 MSW 104 BO MST 351
CR 125 ZCG... 95-99 MST 319 MSW 104 BO MST 351
CR 125 ZCG... 00-05 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 353
CR 125 06-10 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 399
CR 125 11-13 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 440 EC
SM 125 S ZCG... 01-10 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 353
TC 125 14-15 MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
TE 125 14- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
TE 125 11-12 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 353
WR 125 ZCG... 92-94 MST 319 MSW 104 BO MST 351
WR 125 ZCG... 95-99 MST 319 MSW 104 BO MST 351
WR 125 2H 00-05 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 353
WR 125 06-10 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 399
WR 125 11-13 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 440 EC
WRE 125 02-10 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 353
WRX 125 07- MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 353
CR 250 ZCG... 92-99 MST 319 MSW 104 BO MST 351
CR 250 ZCG... 00-05 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 353
FC 250 14- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
FE 250 14- MST 265 RAC EC MSW 102 BO MST 266 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
TC 250 ZCG... 03-05 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 353
TC 250 06-10 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 399
TC 250 11-13 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 440 EC
TC 250 14- MST 265 RAC EC MSW 102 BO MST 266 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
TE 250 H8 03-05 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 353
TE 250 06-10 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 399
TE 250 11-13 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 440 EC
TE 250 14- MST 265 RAC EC MSW 102 BO MST 266 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
TXC 250 ZCG... 03-05 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 353
TXC 250 06-10 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 399
TXC 250 11-13 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 440 EC
WR 250 ZCG... 92-99 MST 319 MSW 104 BO MST 351
WR 250 3H 00-13 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 353
WR 300 09-13 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 353
TE 300 14- MST 265 RAC EC MSW 102 BO MST 266 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
TE 310 09-10 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 399
TE 310 11-13 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 440 EC
FC 350 14- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
FE 350 14- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
TE 350 ZCG... 92-98 MST 319 MSW 104 BO MST 351
CR 360 ZCG... 92-94 MST 319 MSW 104 BO MST 351
WR 360 ZCG... 92-99 MST 319 MSW 104 BO MST 351
WR 360 3H 00-02 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 353
TE 400 H8 01-02 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 353
TE 410 ZCG... 95-99 MST 319 MSW 104 BO MST 351
TE 410 ZCG... 00 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 353
TE 449 11- MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 440 EC
FC 450 14- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
FE 450 14- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
TC 450 ZCG... 03-04 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 353
TC 450 05-10 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 399
TE 450 ZCG... 03-04 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 353
TE 450 H8 05-10 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 399
TXC 450 05-10 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 399
FS 450 15- MSW 114 RAC MSS 124-6
FE 501 14- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
TE 510 04-05 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 353
TE 510 06-10 MST 320 EC MSW 104 BO MST 399
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Kawasaki
KVF 700 Brute Force KVF700 04-06 MST 415
KVF 750 Brute Force KVF750D 05-11 MST 415
KVF 750 Brute Force KVF750F 12-11 MST 415
Z 750 ZR750J 04-06 * MSW 215 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 366 RAC MSS 122-4
Z 750 S ZR750J 05-07 * MSW 215 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 366 RAC MSS 122-4
Z 750 M ZR750L 07-11 * MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 375 RAC MSS 122-4
Z 750 M ABS ZR750L 07-11 * MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 291 RAC MSS 122-4
Z 750 R ZR750N 11-12 * MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 375 RAC MSS 122-4
Z 750 R ABS ZR750N 11-12 * MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 291 RAC MSS 122-4
ZR 750 Zephyr ZR750C 91-95 * MSW 215 RAC MSS 122-5
ZR 750 Zephyr ZR750D 96-99 * MSW 215 RAC MSS 122-5
ZR-7 750 ZR750F 99-04 * MSW 215 RAC MSS 122-5
ZX-7R 750 Ninja ZX750N 96-03 * MSW 216 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 367 MSS 122-5
ZX-7RR 750 Ninja ZX750N 96-99 * MSW 216 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 367 MSS 122-5
ZXR 750 R ZX750H 89-90 * MSW 214 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 367 MSS 122-5
ZXR 750 R ZX750K 91-92 * MSW 216 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 367 MSS 122-5
ZXR 750 R ZX750M 93-95 * MSW 216 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 367 MSS 122-5
ZXR 750 ZX750J 91-92 * MSW 216 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 367 MSS 122-5
ZXR 750 ZX750L 93-95 * MSW 216 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 367 MSS 122-5
VN 800 VN800A (A) 95- MST 210 MSS 122-7
VN 800 Classic VN800A (B) 96-06 MST 210 MSS 122-7
VN 800 Drifter VN800C 99-04 MST 210 MSS 122-7
W 800 Special Edition, Cafe style EJ800A 11- MSW 215 RAC MSS 122-5
Z 800 ZR800A 13- * MSW 264 RAC MSS 125-5 MST 375 RAC MSS 125-4
Z 800 ABS ZR800A 13- * MSW 264 RAC MSS 125-5 MST 291 RAC MSS 125-4
Z 800 e version ZR800C 13- * MSW 264 RAC MSS 125-5 MST 375 RAC MSS 125-4
Z 800 e version ABS ZR800C 13- * MSW 264 RAC MSS 125-5 MST 291 RAC MSS 125-4
Z 800 e Black edition ZR800F 17- * MSW 264 RAC MSS 125-5 MST 291 RAC MSS 125-4
Z 900 ZRT00H 17- * MSW 232 RAC MSS 125-5 MST 291 RAC MSS 125-4
GPZ 900 R ZX900A 90-98 MSW 215 RAC MSS 122-5
ZX-9R 900 Ninja ZX900B 94-97 * MSW 216 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 367 MSS 122-5
ZX-9R 900 Ninja ZX900C 98-99 * MSW 228 MSS 122-5 MST 366 RAC SL MSS 122-4
ZX-9R 900 Ninja ZX900E 00-01 * MSW 214 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 366 RAC SL MSS 122-4
ZX-9R 900 Ninja ZX900F 02-04 * MSW 216 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 366 RAC SL MSS 122-4
GTR 1000 ZGT00A 94-03 * MSW 215 RAC MSS 122-5
KLV 1000 BS 04-06 * MSW 250 RAC MST 368
KLZ 1000 A Versys ABS LZT00A 12-14 * MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 291 RAC MSS 122-4
KLZ 1000 A Versys ABS LZT00B 15- * MSW 264 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 291 RAC MSS 122-4
Z 1000 ZRT00A 03-06 * MSW 215 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 366 RAC MSS 122-4
Z 1000 ZRT00B 07-09 * MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 375 RAC MSS 122-4
Z 1000 ABS ZRT00B 07-09 * MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 291 RAC MSS 122-4
Z 1000 ZRT00D 10-13 * MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 375 RAC MSS 122-4
Z 1000 ABS ZRT00D 10-13 * MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 291 RAC MSS 122-4
Z 1000 ZRT00F 14- * MSW 264 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 375 RAC MSS 122-4
Z 1000 ABS ZRT00F 14- * MSW 264 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 291 RAC MSS 122-4
Z 1000 , R ZRT00H 17- * MSW 264 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 291 RAC MSS 122-4
Z 1000 SX ABS ZXT00G 10-13 * MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 291 RAC MSS 122-4
Z 1000 SX ZXT00L 14-16 * MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 375 RAC MSS 122-4
Z 1000 SX ABS ZXT00L 14-16 * MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 291 RAC MSS 122-4
Z 1000 SX ABS ZXT00W 17- * MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 291 RAC MSS 122-4
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ZXT100C 04-05 * MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 366 RAC SL MSS 122-4
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ZXT100D 06-07 * MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 366 RAC SL MSS 122-4
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ZXT100E 08-09 * MSW 264 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 366 RAC SL MSS 122-4
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ZXT100F 10 * MSW 264 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 445 RAC MSS 122-4
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ZXT100J 11-14 * MSW 264 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 445 RAC MSS 122-4
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ABS ZXT100J 11-15 * MSW 264 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 445 RAC MSS 122-4
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja, Ninja ABS ZXT100J 11-15 * MSW 264 SP RAC-SP MSS 122-5 MST 445 RAC MSS 122-4
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ABS ZXT00S 16- º  / incl. Shim MSW 226 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 445 RAC MSS 122-4
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ABS ZXT00S 16- æ MSW 225 RAC MSS 122-5
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ABS ZXT00S 16- º  / incl. Shim MSW 226 SP MSS 122-5 MST 445 RAC MSS 122-4
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ABS ZXT00S 16- æ MSW 225 SP MSS 122-5
ZX-10RR 1000 Ninja ABS ZXT00S 17- * MSW 213 SP MSS 122-5 MST 445 RAC MSS 122-4
GPZ 1100 ZXT10E 95-99 * MSW 215 RAC MSS 122-5

Kawasaki
ZRX 400 ZR400E 94-01 MSW 215 RAC MSS 122-5
ZXR 400 ZX400L 89-90 * MSW 215 RAC MSS 122-5
ZXR 400 ZX400L/M 91-03 * MSW 214 RAC MSS 122-5
ZZR 400 ZX400K/N 90-99 MSW 215 RAC MSS 122-5
KFX 450 SF450B 07- MST 408 MST 413
KLX 450 R LX450 07-12 MST 308 RAC EC MSS 117-4 MST 339 RAC EC MSW 107 BO
KX 450 F KX450 05-14 MST 308 RAC EC MSS 117-4 MST 339 RAC EC MSW 107 BO
KX 450 F KXF450 15-18 » fixed version MST 282 EC MSS 117-4 MST 339 EC MSW 107 BO
KX 450 F KXF450 19- » fixed version MST 282 EC MSS 117-4 MST 334 EC
KXE 450 F 10- MST 308 RAC EC MSW 106 BO MST 339 RAC EC MSW 107 BO
EN 500 EN500B/C 94-04 MST 210 MSS 122-7
KX 500 KX500E 90-03 MST 306 MSS 111-6 MST 333 MSS 111-6
ZZR 500 ZX500C 90-92 AT * MSW 215 RAC MSS 122-5
ZZR 500 ZX500D 93-94 AT * MSW 215 RAC MSS 122-5
ZR 550 Zephyr ZR550B 91-99 * MSW 215 RAC MSS 122-5
ZL 600 Eliminator ZL600B 95-97 MSW 215 RAC MSS 122-5
ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600F 95-97 * MSW 215 RAC MSS 122-5
ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600G 98-99 * MSW 228 MSS 122-5 MST 366 RAC SL MSS 122-4
ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600J 00-01 * MSW 215 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 366 RAC SL MSS 122-4
ZX-6RR 600 Ninja ZX600K 03-04 * MSW 238 MSS 122-5 MST 366 RAC SL MSS 122-4
ZX-6RR 600 Ninja ZX600N 05-06 * MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 366 RAC SL MSS 122-4
ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600P 07-08 * MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 366 RAC SL MSS 122-4
ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600R 09- * MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 366 RAC SL MSS 122-4
ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600R 09- * MSW 257 SP RAC-SP MSS 122-5 MST 366 RAC SL MSS 122-4
ZZR 600 ZX600D 90-92 * MSW 215 RAC MSS 122-5
ZZR 600 ZX600E 93-05 * MSW 215 RAC MSS 122-5
ZX-6R 636 Ninja ZX636A 02 * MSW 215 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 366 RAC MSS 122-4
ZX-6R 636 Ninja ZX636B 03-04 * MSW 238 MSS 122-5 MST 366 RAC MSS 122-4
ZX-6R 636 Ninja ZX636C 05-06 * MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 366 RAC MSS 122-4
ZX-6R 636 Ninja ZX636E 13- * MSW 264 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 445 RAC MSS 122-4
ZX-6R 636 Ninja ABS ZX636E 13- * MSW 264 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 445 RAC MSS 122-4
ZX-6R 636 Ninja, Ninja ABS ZX636E 13- * MSW 264 SP RAC-SP MSS 122-5 MST 445 RAC MSS 122-4

650 Ninja ABS EX650K 17- * MSW 232 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 397 RAC MSS 122-4
650 Ninja KRT Edition ABS EX650K 17- * MSW 232 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 397 RAC MSS 122-4
650 Vulcan S EN650A 15- MSW 274 RAC MSS 125-5 MST 286 RAC MSS 125-4

ER-6 650 F EX650A 05-08 * MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 366 RAC MSS 122-4
ER-6 650 F ABS EX650A 05-08 º MSW 274 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 397 RAC MSS 122-4
ER-6 650 F ABS EX650A 05-08 æ MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5
ER-6 650 F EX650C 09-11 * MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 366 RAC MSS 122-4
ER-6 650 F ABS EX650C 09-11 º MSW 274 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 397 RAC MSS 122-4
ER-6 650 F ABS EX650C 09-11 æ MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5
ER-6 650 F EX650E 12- * MSW 257 RAC MSS 125-5 MST 366 RAC MSS 125-4
ER-6 650 F ABS EX650E 12- º MSW 274 RAC MSS 125-5 MST 397 RAC MSS 125-4
ER-6 650 F ABS EX650E 12- æ MSW 257 RAC MSS 125-5
ER-6 650 N ER650A 05-08 * MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 366 RAC MSS 122-4
ER-6 650 N ABS ER650A 05-08 º MSW 274 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 397 RAC MSS 122-4
ER-6 650 N ABS ER650A 05-08 æ MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5
ER-6 650 N ER650C 09-11 * MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 366 RAC MSS 122-4
ER-6 650 N ABS ER650C 09-11 º MSW 274 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 397 RAC MSS 122-4
ER-6 650 N ABS ER650C 09-11 æ MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5
ER-6 650 N ER650E 12- * MSW 257 RAC MSS 125-5 MST 366 RAC MSS 125-4
ER-6 650 N ABS ER650E 12- º MSW 274 RAC MSS 125-5 MST 397 RAC MSS 125-4
ER-6 650 N ABS ER650E 12- æ MSW 257 RAC MSS 125-5
KLE 650 Versys ABS LE650A 07-09 º MSW 274 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 397 RAC MSS 122-4
KLE 650 Versys ABS LE650A 07-09 æ MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5
KLE 650 Versys LE650A 07-09 * MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 366 RAC MSS 122-4
KLE 650 Versys ABS LE650C 10-14 º MSW 274 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 397 RAC MSS 122-4
KLE 650 Versys ABS LE650C 10-14 æ MSW 257 RAC MSS 122-5
KLE 650 Versys ABS LE650E 15- º MSW 274 RAC MSS 125-5 MST 286 RAC MSS 125-4
KLE 650 Versys ABS LE650E 15- æ MSW 257 RAC MSS 125-5
KLX 650 LX650C 93-03 MST 307 MSW 107BO MST 336 MSW 107 BO
KVF 650 Prairie KVF650 01-03 MST 415
KVF 650 Brute Force KVF650D 04-11 MST 415
KVF 650 Brute Force KVF650G 12- MST 415
KVF 650 Brute Force KVF650H 12- MST 415
Z 650 ER650H 17- MSW 232 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 397 RAC MSS 122-4
KFX 700 SV700A 07- MST 408
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  .......................... 2 Scheiben erforderlich | 2 discs required

       ...................... Bremsscheiben Schraubensatz | bolt set for brake discs

      ....................... linke Seite | left side

      ....................... rechte Seite | right side

KTM
RC 390 ABS KTM IS RC 14-17 MST 271 RAC MST 272 RAC
RC 390 ABS KTM IS RC 18- MST 220 RAC MST 272 RAC
EXC 400 KTM-4T-EXC 94- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
LC4 400 EGS 4 T KTM-4T-EGS 96-02 MST 310 MSS 124-6 MSS 124-4
SX 400 SX400 00-10 MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
EXC 450 KTM-4T-EXC 03- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
SMR 450 Supermoto 05-12 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
SX-F 450 VBKMXN... 03- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
XC 450 08- MST 384 MST 385
XC-F 450 KTM-4T-EXC 03- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
XCF-W 450 KTM-4T-EXC 03- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
EXC 500 12- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
MX 500 MX500 94-99 MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
SX 500 SX500 94-99 MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
XCF-W 500 12- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
SX-F 505 SXF505 07- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MSS 124-4
XC 505 08- MST 384 MST 385
EXC 520 KTM-4T-EXC 00-02 MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
SX 520 VBKMXM... 00-02 MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
SMR 525 Supermoto 05-07 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
EXC 525 KTM-4T-EXC 03-07 MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
SX 525 VBKMXM... 03-07 MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
XC 525 Racing 06- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MSS 124-4
EXC 530 08-12 MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
XCF-W 530 08-12 MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
LC4 540 99-00 MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
SMR 560 Supermoto 05-12 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
LC4 600 4 T 89-90 MST 340
LC4 600 4 T 94-00 MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
LC4 620 EGS KTM-4T-EGS 96-02 MST 310 MSS 124-6 MSS 124-4

620 Duke 95-98 MSW 114 RAC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
LC4 620 Adventure 96-99 MST 310 MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
LC4 625 SC Supercomp. KTM-4T-EGS 01-02 MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
LC4 625 SXC Supercomp. KTM-4T-EGS 02-07 MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6

640 Duke II KTM DKII 99-02 MSW 114 RAC MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
LC4 640 KTM-4T-EGS 01-03 MST 310 MSS 124-6 MSS 124-4
LC4 640 Supermoto KTM-4T-EGS 03- MSW 114 RAC MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
LC4 640 Adventure KTM-4T-EGS 00 MST 310 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
LC4 640 Adventure KTM-4T-EGS 01-02 MSW 114 RAC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
LC4 640 Adventure KTM-4T-EGS 03-07 º MST 379 MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
LC4 640 Adventure KTM-4T-EGS 03-07 æ MST 310 MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
LC4 640 Enduro KTM-4T-EGS 06-07 MST 310 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
LC4 660 SMC Supermoto 4T-SC 03-07 MSW 114 RAC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6

660 Rally KTM Rally 99-03 MST 310 MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
690 Duke KTM Duke 08-11 cast wheel MSW 211 RAC MST 378 RAC
690 Duke R KTM Duke 10-11 cast wheel MSW 211 RAC MST 378 RAC
690 Duke ABS KTM Duke 12- MSW 289 RAC MST 378 RAC
690 Duke R ABS KTM Duke 13- MSW 289 RAC MST 378 RAC
690 Enduro, Enduro R KTM 690 LC4 08- MSW 277 RAC MSS 124-6 MST 439 MSS 124-4

LC4 690 SM, SMC, SM-LE KTM LC-4 07- MSW 114 RAC MST 439
LC4 690 SM Prestige KTM LC-4 07 cast wheel MSW 114 RAC MST 378 RAC
LC4 690 SMR KTM LC-4 SM 08-09 cast wheel MSW 211 RAC MST 378 RAC

950 Adventure 03-06 º MST 379 MSS 124-6 MST 439 MSS 124-4
950 Adventure 03-06 æ MST 310 MSS 124-6 MST 439 MSS 124-4

LC8 950 Super Enduro KTM LC-8 SE 07-09 MSW 277 RAC MSS 124-6 MST 439 MSS 124-4
LC8 950 SMR, SMT KTM LC-8 07-10 * MSW 282 RAC MST 378 RAC
LC8 990 Adventure S KTM LC-8 06-08 MSW 277 RAC MSS 124-6 MST 439 MSS 124-4
LC8 990 Adventure R, ABS KTM LC-8 09-12 MSW 277 RAC MSS 124-6 MST 438 MSS 124-4
LC8 990 SMR, ABS KTM LC-8 SM 09-13 * MSW 282 RAC MST 378 RAC
LC8 990 SMT, ABS KTM LC-8 SM 09-13 * MSW 282 RAC MST 378 RAC
LC8 990 Super Duke KTM LC-8 05-11 cast wheel * MSW 211 RAC MST 378 RAC
LC8 990 Super Duke R KTM LC-8 08- cast wheel * MSW 211 RAC MST 378 RAC

1050 Adventure ABS 15- « fixed version * MSW 207 MST 290

Kawasaki
ZR 1100 Zephyr ZRT10A/B 93-97 * MSW 214 RAC MSS 122-5
ZRX 1100 ZRT10C 97-00 * MSW 214 RAC MSS 122-5
ZZR 1100 ZXT10C 90-92 * MSW 214 RAC MSS 122-5
ZZR 1100 ZXT10D 93-01 * MSW 216 RAC MSS 122-5
ZRX 1200 R, S ZRT20A/B 01- * MSW 214 RAC MSS 122-5
ZX-12R 1200 Ninja ZXT20A 00-03 * MSW 216 RAC MSS 122-5
ZX-12R 1200 Ninja ZXT20A 04-06 * MSW 215 RAC MSS 122-5
ZZR 1200 ZXT20C 02-04 * MSW 216 RAC MSS 122-5
GTR 1400 ABS ZG1400A 07-09 * MSW 264 RAC MSS 122-5
GTR 1400 ABS ZG1400C 10-14 * MSW 264 RAC MSS 122-5
GTR 1400 ABS ZG1400E 15- * MSW 264 RAC MSS 122-5
ZZR 1400 ABS ZXT40A 06-07 US: ZX-14 Ninja * MSW 264 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 291 RAC MSS 122-4
ZZR 1400 ABS ZXT40C 08-11 US: ZX-14 Ninja * MSW 264 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 291 RAC MSS 122-4
ZZR 1400 ABS ZXT40E 12-15 US: ZX-14 Ninja * MSW 264 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 291 RAC MSS 122-4
ZZR 1400 ABS ZXT40H 16- US: ZX-14 Ninja * MSW 264 RAC MSS 122-5 MST 291 RAC MSS 122-4
VN 1500 Mean Streak VNT50P 02-04 MSW 216 RAC MSS 122-5
VN 1500 Sumo VNT50A 94-96 MST 210 MSS 122-7
VN 1500 Classic VNT50D 96-99 MST 210 MSS 122-7
VN 1500 Classic VNT50N 00-03 MST 210 MSS 122-7
VN 1500 Drifter VNT50J 99-02 MST 210 MSS 122-7
VN 1600 Mean Streak VNT60B 04-05 MSW 216 RAC MSS 122-5

KTM
E-SX Freeride 12-14 Electric MST 217 EC MST 463 EC

50 Kross KTMG50 96- MST 236 RAC
SX 85 SX85 04-10 17/14” wheel MST 309 EC MSS 124-4 MST 314 EC MSS 124-4
SX 85 11- 17/14” wheel MST 309 EC MSS 124-4 MST 463 EC MSS 124-4
SX 85 SX85 04-11 19/16” wheel MST 309 EC MSS 124-4 MST 314 EC MSS 124-4
SX 85 12- 19/16” wheel MST 217 EC MSS 124-4 MST 463 EC MSS 124-4

125 Duke ABS 13- MST 271 RAC MST 272 RAC
RC 125 ABS 14- MST 271 RAC MST 272 RAC

125 Sting KTM 125 98- MSW 314 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
EXC 125 KTM-2T-EXC 98- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
MX 125 94-95 MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
SX 125 VBKMXH... 96- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
SX 150 09- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
XC 150 09- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6

200 Duke ABS 12- MST 271 RAC MST 272 RAC
RC 200 ABS 14- MST 271 RAC MST 272 RAC
EXC 200 KTM-2T-EXC 98- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
SX 200 VBKMXK... 03- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
XC-W 200 03- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6

250 Freeride 14- MST 463 EC
EXC 250 KTM-2T-EXC 03- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
EXC-F 250 KTM-2T-EXC 03- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
GS 250 94-97 MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
SX 250 VBKMXN... 94-02 MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
SX 250 VBKMXN... 03- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
SX-F 250 SXF250 06- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
XC 250 03- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
XC-F 250 06- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
XC-W 250 03- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
EXC 300 KTM-2T-EXC 98- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
GS 300 93- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
SX 300 SX300 94-02 MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
XC 250 98- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
XC-W 250 98- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6

350 Freeride 12- MST 463 EC
GS 350 4 T 93-97 MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
EXC-F 350 10- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
XCF-W 350 10- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
SX-F 350 10- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
XC-F 350 10- MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
EXC 380 EXC380 98-02 MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6
SX 380 SX380 96-02 MST 265 RAC EC MSS 124-6 MST 266 RAC EC MSS 124-6

390 Duke ABS KTM IS DUKE 13-17 MST 271 RAC MST 272 RAC
390 Duke ABS KTM IS DUKE 18- MST 220 RAC MST 272 RAC

O
pt

io
n 

1

O
pt

io
n 

2

O
pt

io
n 

1

O
pt

io
n 

2



2.432.42

O
pt

io
n 

1

O
pt

io
n 

2

O
pt

io
n 

1

O
pt

io
n 

2

  .......................... 2 Scheiben erforderlich | 2 discs required

       ...................... Bremsscheiben Schraubensatz | bolt set for brake discs

      ....................... linke Seite | left side

      ....................... rechte Seite | right side

Malaguti
125 Centro i.e. 08-11 MST 323
160 Centro i.e. 08-11 MST 323

MBK
CR 50 Target 4BX 92-94 MST 250
CS 50 Mach G SA22 02-10 MST 236 RAC
CV 50 Evolis 4FW 92-97 MST 250
CW 50 Booster Spirit 4BX 95-98 MST 250
CW 50 Booster Spirit SA05 99 MST 257
CW 50 Booster Next G. 4BXM 95-00 MST 257
CW 50 RS Booster Next G. 4BX 01-06 MST 243 RAC
CW 50 Booster Track 4VA 96- MST 257
CW 50 Booster Rocket 4VA 97- MST 257
CW 50 Booster Road 4BX 93-95 MST 250
CW 50 Booster Naked SA05 06- MST 257
CW 50 Booster Spirit SA05 99-16 MST 257
CW 50 Fizz 4RC 94-97 MST 250
CW 50 Power Rocket SA05 06- MST 257
CY 50 Forte 3UG 94-97 MST 250
EW 50 Stunt SA09 00-06 MST 243 RAC
YN 50 Ovetto 5AD 97-10 MST 236 RAC
YQ 50 Nitro, Nitro Naked 5BR 97-10 MST 243 RAC MST 243 RAC
CV 80 Evolis 4FW 97 MST 250
YN 100 Ovetto SB04 00-03 MST 236 RAC
YQ 100 Nitro SB05 99-03 MST 243 RAC

125 Doo Do SE04 00-05 MST 259
XQ 125 Thunder SE05 01- MST 370 MST 259
YP 125 Skyliner SE02 98- MST 259
YP 125 Skyliner SE06 01-06 MST 259
YP 125 Skyliner SE43 07- MST 259

125 Skycruiser SE32 06-10 MSW 269 MST 382
XQ 150 Thunder SG06 01- MST 370 MST 259
YP 150 Skyliner SG08 98- MST 259
YP 180 Skyliner SG12 03- MST 259
YP 250 Skyliner SG02 96-00 MST 247
VP 300 Kilibre 03-04 MST 382
YP 400 Skyliner SH05 04 MSW 269

Moto Guzzi
750 Breva i.e. LL 03-12 MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4

V7 750 Classic, Cafe Classic LW 07-12 MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4
V7 750 Racer, Special, Stone LW 10-14 MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4
V7 750 II Racer, Special, Stone 15-16 MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4
V7 750 III Racer, Special, Stone 17- MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4
V7 750 III Carbon, Milano, Rough 18- MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4

750 Nevada LM 05- * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4
850 Breva i.e. LP 07-09 MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4
850 Griso LS 07- MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4
850 Norge LP 07 MSW 211 RAC

V9 850 Bobber, Roamer 16- MSW 211 RAC
936 Bellagio 08- * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4
940 Custome LY 07- * MSW 211 RAC

V 1000 G5 VG 95- MSW 211 RAC
RS 1000 Daytona I.E. KA 92-94 * MSW 221 RAC
RS 1000 Daytona KL 95- * MSW 211 RAC
V10 1000 Centauro, SP KK 97-99 * MSW 211 RAC

1000 Convert 96- MSW 211 RAC
1100 Breva LP 05- Non ABS MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4
1100 Griso LS 07- * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4
1100 Sport KR 95-97 MSW 211 RAC

EV 1100 California SP KD 97- * MSW 211 RAC
EV 1100 California KD 98- * MSW 211 RAC
EV 1100 California Jackal KD 94-01 * MSW 211 RAC
EV 1100 Touring KD 03-05 MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4

KTM
1090 Adventure 17- « fixed version * MSW 207 MST 290
1190 Adventure, R 13- « fixed version * MSW 207 MST 290

RC8 1190 R KTM RC-8 08- * MSW 211 RAC
1290 Super Adventure ABS 15- « fixed version * MSW 207 MST 290
1290 Super Duke R ABS 15- * MSW 205 RAC MST 289 RAC
1290 Super Duke GT 16- * MSW 205 RAC MST 289 RAC

Kymco
50 Agility 05-08 MST 256 MSS 123-3 MSS 123-4
50 Agility CV50QTS 06- 10” wheel MST 256 MSS 123-3 MSS 123-4
50 Agility CK50QTS 06- 12” wheel MST 256 MSS 123-3 MSS 123-4
50 Cobra Cross SF10 00-06 MST 256 MST 256
50 Cobra Racer SF10 00-06 MST 256 MST 256
50 Heroism KCZ 95- MST 241
50 People 2T B9 07- MST 260 RAC MSS 123-5 MSS 123-4

KB 50 KB 95-00 MST 241 MSS 123-3 MSS 123-4
50 K 12, Scout K12 95- MST 241 MSS 123-3 MSS 123-4
50 Calypso KCZ 97- MST 241
50 Dink KCZ 98-06 MST 256 MSS 123-3 MSS 123-4
50 Topboy SF10 98-05 MST 256 MSS 123-3 MSS 123-4

CX 50 Super KCP 95- MST 241
50 Mxer L2 00- MST 256 MST 256
50 Super 9, AC, LC S1 00-06 MST 256 MSS 123-3 MST 256 MSS 123-3
50 Sniper 93- MST 241
50 Sniper DD 94- MST 241
50 Spacer SH10 98- MST 256 MST 256
50 Super Fever, Scout KCA 99-06 MST 256 MST 256
50 Super Fever, Scout SC10 99-06 MST 256 MST 256
50 Vitality Cross, Sport U3 05-09 MST 256 MSS 123-3 MST 256 MSS 123-3
50 Yager SH10 98- MST 256 MSS 123-3 MST 256 MSS 123-3
50 Yup S6 02-09 MST 256 MSS 123-3 MST 256 MSS 123-3
90 Maxxer 05-06 MST 256

KB 100 Manboy KB 97-00 MST 241
125 Agility CK125T-6 06-10 12” wheel MST 256 MSS 123-3 MST 256 MSS 123-3
125 Calypso KAF 97- MST 241
125 Dink, Dink LX SH30 97-04 MST 256 MSS 123-3 MST 256 MSS 123-3
125 Grand Dink S4 01-02 MST 256 MSS 123-3 MST 256 MSS 123-3
125 Heroism KAF 95-97 MST 241
125 Movie S5 01- MST 256 MSS 123-3 MST 256 MSS 123-3
125 Mxer L1 02- MST 256 MST 256
125 Spacer SH25 97- MST 256 MST 256
125 Yager SH 00- MST 256 MSS 123-3 MST 256 MSS 123-3
150 Heroism KBF 95-97 MST 241
150 Dink S3 97-04 MST 256 MST 256
150 Grand Dink S4 01-02 MST 256 MSS 123-3 MST 256 MSS 123-3
150 Mxer L1 02- MST 256 MST 256
150 Spacer 97- MST 256 MST 256

Laverda
650 Sport ZLVSTA... 95-01 * MSW 211 RAC MST 247 RAC
650 Ghost ZLVSPA... 96-97 * MSW 211 RAC MST 247 RAC
750 S Formula ZLVSTA... 98-01 * MSW 211 RAC MST 247 RAC
750 Strike Strike 98-01 * MSW 211 RAC MST 247 RAC

1000 SFC 03- * MSW 211 RAC

Malaguti
50 Centro ZJM42D 94-00 MST 260 RAC
50 Ciak 52 00-03 MST 252 RAC MST 252 RAC
50 Yesterday ZJM45 98- MST 258

CR-1 50 Crosser ZJM43 95-01 MST 252 RAC MST 252 RAC
DVD 50 Malbo Line 10- MST 250
F-10 50 Jetline ZJM39D 92- MST 258
F-12 50 Phantom ZJM40 94- MST 252 RAC MST 252 RAC
F-12 50 Phantom ZJM41D 94-08 MST 252 RAC MST 252 RAC
F-15 50 Firefox ZJM44 96-97 MST 252 RAC
F-15 50 Firefox LC ZJM44 98-08 MST 252 RAC MST 252 RAC

100 Ciak 00-03 MST 252 RAC MST 252 RAC
F-12 100 Phantom ZJM46 99- MST 252 RAC
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      ....................... linke Seite | left side

      ....................... rechte Seite | right side

Peugeot
50 Speedfight SC, L S1BDE 97-08 MST 261 RAC MST 261 RAC
50 V-Clic AG 08- MST 250
50 Vivacity S1C 92-11 MST 252 RAC
50 Zenith Luxe FE052ADE 96- MST 258

SV 50 F052DE 92- MST 252 RAC
SV 50 Geo F082 92- MST 252 RAC

100 Elyseo G12A 03 MST 261 RAC MST 261 RAC
100 Looxor P2A 01-04 MST 252 RAC MST 252 RAC
100 Speedfight SC S1BDE 97-07 MST 261 RAC MST 261 RAC
100 Trekker S2A 98 MST 252 RAC
100 Vivacity S2A 99-08 MST 252 RAC MST 252 RAC

SV 125 Geo F121 91- MST 252 RAC
125 Geo RS N2 06-13 MST 466
125 Geopolis Executive N2 06-13 MST 466
125 Geopolis ABS N2 06-13 MST 466
125 Looxor P2 03-04 MST 252 RAC MST 252 RAC
125 Ludix Ambition L1A 04- MST 252 RAC MST 252 RAC
125 Satelis City 4V J2A 06-09 MST 466
125 Satelis Compressor J2A 06-12 MST 466
125 Satelis Executive 4V J2A 06-09 MST 466
125 Satelis Premium 4V J2A 06-09 MST 466
125 Satelis II i., ABS J2B 12- MST 466
150 Looxor P2A 03-04 MST 252 RAC MST 252 RAC

SV 250 N2 01-02 MST 453 MST 245
250 Geo N2 07-11 MST 466
250 Geopolis Executive N2 07-11 MST 466
250 Geopolis Premium N2 07-11 MST 466
250 Geopolis Urban ABS N2 07-11 MST 466
300 Geo RS N2 10-12 MST 466
300 Geopolis Premium N2 10- MST 466
300 Geostyle N2 10-12 MST 466
300 Satelis i J2 14- MST 466
400 Geo RS N2 08-12 MST 466
400 Geopolis Premium N2 07-12 MST 466
400 Geopolis Urban ABS N2 07-12 MST 466
400 Satelis i J2 14- * MST 466
500 Geopolis N2 07-11 * MST 466
500 Satelis J2 06-12 * MST 466

PGO
50 Big Max PM 95-06 MST 250
50 Mega fifty 99 MST 250
50 Rodoshow PE 01-09 MST 250
50 Tornado PT 97 MST 250
50 T-Rex CP 99-16 MST 243 RAC
50 TR-3 CP 03-16 MST 243 RAC

PMS 50 PM 99-03 MST 243 RAC
PMX 50 PM 99-03 MST 243 RAC MST 243 RAC

80 Big Max PS 95- MST 250
125 BuBu 03- MST 243 RAC
125 Ligero 06- MST 243 RAC
125 Tornado 97- MST 250
125 T-Rex 110 2T CP0 99-02 MST 243 RAC
125 T-Rex 4T CP1 99-15 MST 243 RAC MST 243 RAC
150 T-Rex CP2 99-03 MST 243 RAC

Piaggio
50 Diesis C34 01-05 MST 236 RAC
50 Fly C44 05-12 MST 260 RAC
50 Fly C52 12- MST 260 RAC
50 Free FCS 97-02 MST 260 RAC
50 Liberty C15 97-08 MST 396

Liberty Elettrico 11- MST 396
50 Primavera C53 13- Vespa MST 260 RAC

Moto Guzzi
1100 California Aquila Nera KD 09-11 MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4
1100 California Classic Touring KD 06-08 MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4
1100 California Stone KD 01-05 MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4
1100 California Vintage KD 06- * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4
1100 California 90 KD 12- * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4

V11 1100 Ballabio 03-05 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4
V11 1100 Le Mans, Scura, Naked KR 00-05 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4
V11 1100 Sport KF 99-06 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4

1200 Breva LP 08- * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4
1200 Griso 8V LS 07- * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4

GT 1200 Norge LS 06-10 Non ABS * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4
GT 1200 Norge GT ABS LS 11- * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4

1200 Sport 4V LP 06-10 Non ABS * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4
1200 Sport 4V ABS LP 11- * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4
1200 Stelvio LZ 08-10 Non ABS * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4
1200 Stelvio 8V ABS 11- * MSW 211 RAC MSS 131-6 MSS 131-4

MUZ
FB 50 Moskito FB 97-03 MST 250
SX 50 Moskito JP 00-03 MST 250
MZ 650 Baghira, Black Panther MUZ660E 96-05 MST 233
MZ 660 Skorpion Sport, Tour MKZ660 94-01 MSW 231
MZ 660 Skorpion Traveller MKZ660 96-04 MSW 231

MV Agusta
675 Brutale, ABS B310 12- * MSW 203 RAC MSS 160-5 MSS 160-4

F3 675 , ABS F310 11- * MSW 203 RAC MSS 160-5 MSS 160-4
F3 675 , ABS F310 11- * MSW 203 SP RAC-SP MSS 160-5 MSS 160-4

800 Brutale, Brutale ABS 13- * MSW 203 RAC MSS 160-5 MSS 160-4
800 Brutale Dragster 14- * MSW 203 RAC MSS 160-5 MSS 160-4
800 Brutale RR 15- * MSW 203 RAC MSS 160-5 MSS 160-4
800 Rivale, ABS S310 13- * MSW 203 RAC MSS 160-5 MSS 160-4
800 Stradale, ABS 15- * MSW 203 RAC MSS 160-5 MSS 160-4
800 Tourismo Veloce, Lusso 14- * MSW 203 RAC MSS 160-5 MSS 160-4
800 Tourismo Veloce RC 17- * MSW 203 RAC MSS 160-5 MSS 160-4

F3 800 , ABS 14- * MSW 203 RAC MSS 160-5 MSS 160-4
F3 800 , ABS 14- * MSW 203 SP RAC-SP MSS 160-5 MSS 160-4
F3 800 RC, ABS 16- * MSW 203 RAC MSS 160-5 MSS 160-4
F3 800 RC, ABS 16- * MSW 203 SP RAC-SP MSS 160-5 MSS 160-4

800 RSV#1 18- * MSW 203 RAC MSS 160-5 MSS 160-4
800 RSV#1 18- * MSW 203 SP RAC-SP MSS 160-5 MSS 160-4
910 Brutale R 06-08 * MSW 206 SP RAC-SP MSS 160-5 MSS 160-4

F4 1000 R, ABS 12- * MSW 206 SP RAC-SP MSS 160-5 MSS 160-4
F4 1000 RR, ABS 12- * MSW 206 SP RAC-SP MSS 160-5 MSS 160-4

1078 Brutale 08-09 * MSW 206 SP RAC-SP MSS 160-5 MSS 160-4
F4 1078 CC 08-11 * MSW 206 SP RAC-SP MSS 160-5 MSS 160-4
F4 1078 RR, 312RR 08-11 * MSW 206 SP RAC-SP MSS 160-5 MSS 160-4

1090 Brutale RR, ABS 10- * MSW 206 SP RAC-SP MSS 160-5 MSS 160-4

Norton
961 Commando Sport COM 01 10- * MSW 211 RAC
961 Commando SE, SF COM 01 10- * MSW 211 RAC
961 Commando Cafe Racer COM 01 10- * MSW 211 RAC

Peugeot
50 Buxy FE053DE 94- MST 252 RAC
50 Elyseo G1A 98-02 MST 252 RAC
50 Elyseo G1A 03 MST 261 RAC MST 261 RAC
50 Elystar Advantage G1A 02-07 MST 261 RAC MST 261 RAC
50 Looxor TSDi B1 06- MST 252 RAC MST 252 RAC
50 Ludix Elegance L1 04- MST 252 RAC MST 252 RAC
50 Ludix Pro L1 11- 14” wheel MST 252 RAC MST 252 RAC
50 TKR Metal-X S1A 02-03 MST 252 RAC
50 TKR, WRC S1A 99-08 MST 252 RAC
50 TKR Furious S1A 03-11 MST 252 RAC
50 TKR S1A 09- 10”/12” wheel MST 252 RAC
50 Trekker S1ADE 97-00 MST 252 RAC
50 Squab S1ADE 94-01 MST 252 RAC
50 Speedake FE053DE 95-01 MST 252 RAC
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Piaggio
S 125 i.e. M68 10- Vespa MST 260 RAC
TPH 125 Typhoon M02 95-03 MST 236 RAC
X7 125 M62 08-09 MST 393 MST 395
X7 125 Evo ie M62 09-12 MST 393 MST 395
X8 125 M36 04-06 MST 393 MST 395
X8 125 ie M36 07-10 MST 298 MST 395
X8 125 Street M36 07-10 MST 298 MST 395

150 Fly 4T 05- MST 260 RAC
150 Liberty M67 08- MST 396
150 Primavera, non ABS 13- Vespa MST 260 RAC
150 Skipper CVM 93-97 MST 260 RAC
150 Skipper CVM 98- MST 254

ET4 150 M04 99- MST 260 RAC
LX 150 M68 05-09 Vespa MST 260 RAC
PX 150 M74 98- Vespa MST 260 RAC
S 150 , Sport M68 07- Vespa MST 260 RAC
X8 150 Street M36 07- MST 298
GTX 180 Hexagon M20 00-02 11” wheel MST 260 RAC MST 260 RAC
GTX 180 Super Hexagon M20 01-03 12” wheel MST 395 MST 396

180 Hexagon LX/LXT/LX4 M06 98-99 MST 260 RAC
200 Beverly GT M28 02-07 MST 298 MST 298
200 Carnaby M60 07-09 MST 298 MST 298
200 Liberty M22 98-05 MST 396
200 Liberty M38 06-08 MST 396

PX 200 PE P200E 98-07 Vespa MST 260 RAC
GT 200 L Granturismo M31 03-06 Vespa MST 396 MST 396
X8 200 M36 04-06 MST 393 MST 395

250 Beverly ie M28 04-08 MST 298 MST 298
250 Carnaby ie M60 08-09 MST 298 MST 298
250 MP3 LT/RL M59 06-09 MST 394 MST 395
250 Xevo ie M36 07-10 MST 393 MST 395

GTS 250 ie, ABS M45 06-11 Vespa MST 396 MST 396
GTV 250 ie M45 07-10 Vespa MST 396 MST 396
GT 250 Hexagon 98-99 MST 260 RAC
GTX 250 Super Hexagon M14 00-02 MST 260 RAC MST 260 RAC
GT 250 Hexagon M14 98- MST 260 RAC
X7 250 ie M62 08-09 MST 393 MST 395
X8 250 ie M36 05-06 MST 393 MST 395
X8 250 ie M36 07 MST 298 MST 395
X9 250 M27 04 MST 393 MST 395
GTS 300 Super, Supersport, Touring M45 10- Vespa MST 396 MST 396
GTV 300 ie M45 07- Vespa MST 396 MST 396

300 Carnaby Cruiser M60 08-11 MST 298 MST 298
300 Carnaby ie M60 12- MST 298 MST 298
300 MP3 YOUrban RL i.e. M71 10-15 MST 394 MST 395
300 MP3 YOUrban LT i.e. M75 11-16 MST 394 MST 395
300 MP3 YOUrban LT i.e. TA01 17- MST 394 MST 395
300 MP3 LT i.e. Sport, Touring M64 10-13 MST 394 MST 395
300 MP3 LT i.e. Sport M86 14-17 MST 394 MST 395
300 MP3 LT i.e. Business M86 13- MST 394 MST 395
300 MP3 LT i.e. Hybrid M72 10-15 MST 394 MST 395
300 MP3 RL i.e. Hybrid M65 12-13 MST 394 MST 395

X7 300 Evo ie M62 10- MST 393 MST 395
400 Beverly ie M34 06-07 MST 298 MST 298
400 Beverly Tourer ie M34 08-09 * MST 298 MST 395
400 MP3 RL i.e. M59 07-12 * MST 394 MST 395
400 MP3 LT i.e. M64 09-13 * MST 394 MST 395
400 Xevo M52 10- MST 395

X8 400 ie M52 06-08 * MST 298 MST 395
500 MP3 LT i.e. Sport M64 13-14 * MST 394 MST 395
500 MP3 LT i.e. Business M64 11-15 * MST 394 MST 395
500 Beverly M34 02-06 * MST 298 MST 395
500 Beverly ie, Cruiser ie M34 07-12 * MST 298 MST 395

Piaggio
50 Sprint C53 14- Vespa MST 260 RAC
50 Stalker C13 97- MST 236 RAC
50 Storm 94- Vespa MST 252
50 Quartz NSP 91-95 MST 260 RAC
50 Zip Fast Rider SSL 93-99 MST 250
50 Zip Base SSL 95-96 MST 250
50 Zip S.P., LC C11 96-00 MST 260 RAC
50 Zip S.P., LC C25 01- MST 260 RAC
50 Zip Catalyzer C25 00 MST 250
50 Zip 2T, 4T C25 00- MST 255

ET2 50 C12 97-05 Vespa MST 260 RAC
ET2 50 C16 97-05 Vespa MST 260 RAC
ET4 50 00-04 Vespa MST 260 RAC
NRG 50 Scooter SAL 94-98 MST 236 RAC
NRG 50 Extreme AC C21 99-01 MST 254 MST 255
NRG 50 Extreme LC C22 99-01 MST 254 MST 255
NRG 50 RST C21 96-98 MST 236 RAC MST 255
NRG 50 mc2 SP C04 99- MST 254 MST 255
NRG 50 mc3 DD, DT C30 01-05 MST 254 MST 255
NRG 50 DD, DT Power C45 05- MST 396 MST 255
NRG 50 Power Pure Jet C32 03-09 MST 396 MST 255
NRG 50 Silver Bullet 10- MST 396 MST 255
NTT 50 SAL 94-96 MST 236 RAC
LX 50 C38 05- Vespa MST 260 RAC
LXV 50 C38 07-09 Vespa MST 396
RST 50 Sfera NSL/C01 95-99 MST 260 RAC
S 50 , Sport C38 07- Vespa MST 260 RAC
TPH 50 Typhoon TEC 94-00 MST 236 RAC
TPH 50 Typhoon C29 01-09 MST 236 RAC

80 Skipper 94- MST 260 RAC
TPH 80 Typhoon TEC80 96- MST 254

100 Diesis 01-03 MST 236 RAC
100 Fly 4T M53 06- MST 260 RAC MST 260 RAC
100 Free 02- MST 260 RAC
100 Zip M53 06- MST 260 RAC MST 260 RAC
125 Beverley M28 02-09 MST 298 MST 298
125 Carnaby M60 07-09 MST 298 MST 298
125 Free 05- MST 260 RAC
125 Fly M42 05-11 MST 260 RAC
125 Typhoon M02 95-03 MST 236 RAC
125 Hexagon M05 98- MST 260 RAC
125 MP3 RL/LT ie M47 06-11 MST 394 MST 395
125 ie MP3 YOUrban M75 11- MST 394 MST 395
125 MP3 Hybrid M75 09- MST 394 MST 395
125 Primavera M81 13- Vespa MST 260 RAC
125 New Fly ie 12- MST 236 MST 396
125 Skipper CSM 93-97 MST 260 RAC
125 Skipper M12 98-99 MST 260 RAC
125 Skipper M21 00-04 MST 254
125 Sprint, non ABS M81 14- Vespa MST 260 RAC
125 XEvo M36 07- MST 393 MST 395
125 Zip M25 00- MST 260 RAC

ET4 125 M04 97-05 Vespa MST 260 RAC
GT 125 Granturismo M31 04-06 Vespa MST 396 MST 396
GTS 125 , Super/Sport M31 07- Vespa MST 396 MST 396
GTV 125 M31 07-09 Vespa MST 396 MST 396
GTX 125 Super Hexagon M20 00 MST 260 RAC MST 260 RAC
GTX 125 Super Hexagon 01-03 MST 395 MST 396

125 MP3 06-10 MST 394
LE 125 Liberty M22/M38 98-08 MST 396
LE 125 Liberty 4T M67 09-14 MST 396
LX 125 M44 05- Vespa MST 260
LXV 125 M44 07- Vespa MST 396
PX 125 M09 98-08 Vespa MST 260 RAC
PX 125 M74 12- Vespa MST 260 RAC
RST 125 Sfera M01 96-99 MST 260 RAC
S 125 M44 07-09 Vespa MST 260 RAC
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Suzuki
GSXR 400 GK76A 90-95 * MSW 218 MSS 118-5
LTZ 400 Quad Sport LTZ400 02- MST 402 MSS 114-3 MST 323 MSS 114-3
LTR 450 LTR450 06- MST 411 MSS 114-3 MST 412 MSS 114-3
RM-Z 450 RL41/42 05- MST 304 RAC EC MSW 106 BO MST 305 RAC EC MSW 107 BO
RMX 450 Z PL41A 10-17 MST 304 RAC EC MSW 106 BO MST 305 RAC EC MSW 107 BO
RMX 450 Z 18- MST 299 EC MST 305 RAC EC
GS 500 E, EU GM51B 89-00 MSW 219 RAC MST 364
GS 500 WVBK 01-06 MSW 219 RAC MST 364
GS 500 F BK 04-08 MSW 219 RAC MST 364
GS 500 H, U BK 01-08 MSW 219 RAC MST 364
GSF 600 Bandit GN77B 95-99 * MSW 220 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 251 RAC MSS 118-5
GSF 600 Bandit WVA8 00-04 * MSW 220 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 251 RAC MSS 118-5
GSR 600 WVB9 06-10 * MSW 259 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 386 RAC MSS 114-5
GSR 600 A ABS WVB9 06-10 * MSW 259 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 386 RAC MSS 114-5
GSX 600 F GN72B 89-92 MSW 220 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 364
GSX 600 F GN72B 93-97 MSW 220 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 364
GSX 600 F WVAJ 98-02 * MSW 220 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 251 RAC MSS 118-5
GSX 600 F WVAJ 03-04 * MSW 248 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 251 RAC MSS 118-5
GSXR 600 WVAD 97-00 * MSW 223 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 246 RAC SL MSS 118-5
GSXR 600 WVBG 01-03 * MSW 223 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 246 RAC SL MSS 118-5
GSXR 600 WVB2 04-05 * MSW 241 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 246 RAC SL MSS 118-5
GSXR 600 WVCE 06-07 * MSW 255 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 246 RAC SL MSS 118-5
GSXR 600 WVCV 08-10 * MSW 266 RAC MST 246 RAC SL MSS 114-5
GSXR 600 C3 11- * MSW 266 RAC MST 246 RAC SL MSS 114-5
GSXR 600 C3 11- * MSW 266 SP RAC-SP MST 246 RAC SL MSS 114-5
RF 600 R, RU GN76B 93-96 * MSW 220 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 251 RAC MSS 118-5
VS 600 Intruder VN51B 95-97 MST 231
AN 650 Burgman, A Burgman WVBU 04- * MST 380 MSS 114-5 MSS 114-4
AN 650 ZA Burgman Executive WVBU 13- fixed version * MST 380 MSS 114-5 MSS 114-4
DL 650 V-Strom WVB1 04-07 * MSW 250 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 368 MSS 114-4
DL 650 V-Strom WVB1 08-11 * MSW 259 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 368 MSS 114-4
DL 650 A V-Strom WVB1 07-11 * MSW 259 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 368 MSS 114-4
DL 650 A V-Strom,  XT C7 12-16 * MSW 259 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 368 MSS 114-4
DL 650 A V-Strom,  XT WC70/WC71 17- * MSW 259 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 368 MSS 114-4
DR 650 R, RS, RSE,RSEU SP43B 91-95 MST 230
DR 650 R,RU SP44B 92-96 MST 230
DR 650 SE SP46B 96-00 MST 315
GSF 650 Bandit, S Bandit WVB5 05-06 * MSW 248 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 251 RAC MSS 118-5
GSF 650 A, SA, Bandit ABS WVB5 06 * MSW 260 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 386 RAC MSS 118-5
GSF 650 Bandit, S Bandit WVCJ 07-08 * MSW 259 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 386 RAC MSS 118-5
GSF 650 A, SA, Bandit ABS WVCJ 07-08 * MSW 259 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 386 RAC MSS 118-5
GSF 650 Bandit, S Bandit WVCZ 09-12 * MSW 259 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 386 RAC MSS 118-5
GSF 650 SA Bandit ABS WVCZ 09- * MSW 259 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 386 RAC MSS 118-5
GSX 650 F WVCJ 08-13 * MSW 259 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 386 RAC MSS 118-5
GSX 650 FA ABS WVCJ 08- * MSW 259 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 386 RAC MSS 118-5
SFV 650 Gladius WVCX 09-16 * MSW 260 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 386 RAC MSS 114-5
SFV 650 Gladius ABS WVCX 09-16 * MSW 260 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 218 RAC MSS 114-5
SV 650 , S WVAV 99-02 * MSW 220 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 251 RAC MSS 118-5
SV 650 , S WVBY 03-09 * MSW 248 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 246 RAC MSS 118-5
SV 650 ABS, S ABS WVBY 07-10 * MSW 260 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 218 RAC MSS 118-5
SV 650 ABS, S ABS WVX0 16- * MSW 260 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 218 RAC MSS 114-5
XF 650 Freewind WVAC 97-02 fixed version MST 230
LTA 700 King Quad LTA 700 05-07 MST 414
GSR 750 , ABS C5 11- * MSW 259 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 386 RAC MSS 114-5
GSX 750 AE 98-02 * MSW 218 MSS 118-5 MST 251 RAC MSS 118-5
GSX 750 F GR78A 89-97 * MSW 220 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 364
GSX 750 F WVAK 98-02 * MSW 220 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 251 RAC MSS 118-5
GSX 750 F WVAK 03-06 * MSW 248 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 251 RAC MSS 118-5
GSXR 750 GR77A/B 88-89 * MSW 217 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 251 RAC MSS 118-5
GSXR 750 GR7AB 90-91 * MSW 217 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 251 RAC MSS 118-5
GSXR 750 GR7BB 92-95 * MSW 217 RAC MST 251 RAC MSS 114-5
GSXR 750 GR7DB 96-99 * MSW 223 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 246 RAC SL MSS 118-5
GSXR 750 WVBD 00-03 * MSW 223 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 246 RAC SL MSS 118-5

Piaggio
X9 500 SL M27 00-02 * MST 298 MST 395
X9 500 Evolution, ABS M27 03-06 MST 393 MST 395
X9 500 ie M27 07 * MST 298 MST 395

Sachs
50 Gipsy FE053-DE 94- MST 252 RAC
50 Reggae 94- MST 252 RAC
50 Samba F052-DE 92- MST 252 RAC
50 Splinter FE053-DE 94- MST 252 RAC

Sinnis
50 Falcon QM50QT-2T 08- MST 250
50 Ghost WY50QT-39A 06- Qingqi MST 243 RAC
50 Jet QM50QT-6A 08- Qingqi MST 250
50 Nitro 2T 09- Qingqi MST 256
50 Pionier 2T 09- Qingqi MST 243 RAC
50 Road Classic 08- Qingqi MST 250
50 Strike 2T 09- Qingqi MST 256

125 Nitro WY125T-56A 09- Qingqi MST 256
125 Pionier 09- Qingqi MST 243 RAC

Suzuki
AP 50 S CA1JA 94- MST 263
AY 50 Katana AA 96-98 MST 263
AY 50 WR Katana AA 99-06 MST 263
TR 50 street magic AH 98-99 MST 263
UF 50 Estilete WVBA 00-01 MST 263
UX 50 Zillion AT 99-00 MST 263
RM 65 03-07 MST 443 EC MST 443 EC
RM 80 90-01 MSS 112-4 MSW 104 BO
RM 85 02-04 MSS 112-4 MSW 104 BO
RM 85 05- MST 318 EC MSS 112-4 MST 313 RAC MSS 112-4
UG 110 Hokuto AT 98- MST 263
UH 125 Burgman CC 07-13 MST 437 MSS 114-3 MST 437 MSS 114-3
UH 125 Burgman C8 14- MSS 114-3 MST 437 MSS 114-3
DR 125 SM CS 08-12 MST 311 RAC EC MST 341 RAC
DR-Z 125 L DF43B 07-17 MST 342 RAC
RG 125 Gamma NF13 93- MSW 218 MSS 118-5
RM 125 RF13A 88-98 MST 311 RAC EC MSW 104BO MST 341 RAC MSW 105 BO
RM 125 RF13A 99-05 MST 311 RAC EC MSW 104BO MST 342 RAC MSW 104 BO
RM 125 06-10 MST 311 RAC EC MSW 104BO MST 371 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
UH 200 Burgman CD 07-13 MST 437 MST 437
UH 200 Burgman C9 14-16 MST 437
UH 200 A Burgman C9 14-16 MST 437
UH 200 Burgman, A Burgman WC90 16- MST 437
AN 250 Skywave/Burgman AN 03-08 MST 380 MSS 114-5 MSS 114-4
DR 250 SJ45A 95-00 MST 311 RAC EC MST 341 RAC
DR-Z 250 01-07 MST 311 RAC EC MSW 104BO MST 341 RAC MSW 105 BO
GW 250 Inazuma DC 13- MST 460 MST 386 RAC
GSF 250 Bandit GJ74A/77A 90-99 MSW 219 RAC
LT 250 Quadracer, Quad Sport LTZ250 85-92 MST 402
RGV 250 VJ21A 89-90 * MSW 220 RAC MSS 118-5
RGV 250 VJ22B 91-95 * MSW 218 MSS 118-5
RM 250 RJ14 88-98 MST 311 RAC EC MSW 104 BO MST 341 RAC MSW 105 BO
RM 250 RJ14/18 99-05 MST 311 RAC EC MSW 104 BO MST 342 RAC MSW 105 BO
RM 250 RJ18 06-12 MST 311 RAC EC MSW 104 BO MST 371 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
RM-Z 250 04-06 MST 307 RAC MSW 106 BO MST 339 RAC EC MSW 107 BO
RM-Z 250 RJ41/42 07- MST 304 RAC EC MST 305 RAC EC
RMX 250 PJ11A 89-98 MST 311 RAC MSW 104 BO MST 341 RAC MSW 105 BO
AN 400 Burgman WVBW 03-06 * MST 380 MSS 114-5
AN 400 Burgman ABS, Z Burgman ABS WVCG 07-16 * MST 380 MSS 114-5 MST 381 MSS 114-5
DR-Z 400 BE 00-03 MST 311 RAC EC MSW 104 BO MST 341 RAC MSW 105 BO
DR-Z 400 BF 04 MST 311 RAC EC MSW 104 BO MST 341 RAC MSW 105 BO
DR-Z 400 WVBC 05-08 MST 311 RAC EC MSW 104 BO MST 341 RAC MSW 105 BO
DR-Z 400 SM WVB8 05-08 MST 371 RAC EC
GSF 400 Bandit GK75A 89-94 MSW 219 RAC MST 364
GSF 400 Bandit GK75B 91-95 DE * MSW 220 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 364
GSXR 400 GK73A 88-90 * MSW 220 RAC MSS 118-5
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SYM
50 Orbit II AE05W 09-16 MST 243 RAC
50 Pure F5B-2 98- MST 236 RAC
50 Red Devil G5J 97- MST 236 RAC
50 Super Fancy F5L 96-06 MST 241
50 Simply AV05W 07-14 MST 243 RAC
50 X’Pro AE05W 13-16 MST 243 RAC

100 Mio HU10W 05- MST 241
100 Super Fancy F5L 96- MST 241
100 Jet G5J 95- MST 236 RAC
100 Jet G100P 99- MST 236 RAC
125 Megalo AK12W 00- MST 241
125 Allo 11- MST 252 RAC
125 Attila H125D 99-00 MST 241
125 Fiddle II AW12W 08-14 MST 243 RAC
125 Fiddle III XA12W 14- MST 252 RAC
125 Megalo AK12W 00-07 MST 241
125 Simply II 07-14 MST 243 RAC
125 SR 99- MST 241
125 Super Duke A125Q2-2 99-02 MST 241
125 X’Pro 13- MST 243 RAC
150 Super Duke A125Q2-2 99-02 MST 241
200 Fiddle III i. XA20W 15- MST 243 RAC

TGB
50 Akros Tec GH5 97-04 MST 243 RAC
50 City 07- MST 243 RAC
50 Delivery/Express 04- MST 243 RAC
50 High wheel G15 02-03 MST 243 RAC
50 Trigger 02-03 MST 243 RAC
50 101 R BH1 04-09 MST 243 RAC
50 202 Classic BF8 03-09 MST 243 RAC
50 303 R Hawk/Laser BR1 04-10 MST 243 RAC
50 303 Revolution/Meteorit 02-03 MST 243 RAC
50 409 Cruise 02-03 MST 243 RAC

125 303 Revolution 02-03 MST 243 RAC
125 309 RS 01-05 MST 243 RAC
125 409 Cruise 02-03 MST 243 RAC

TM Racing
EN 125 2T Enduro 10- MST 296 EC MST 297 EC
MX 125 2T 10- MST 296 EC MST 297 EC
EN 144 2T Enduro 10- MST 296 EC MST 297 EC
MX 144 2T 10- MST 296 EC MST 297 EC
EN 250 2T Enduro 10- MST 296 EC MST 297 EC
EN 250 Fi 4T Enduro 10- MST 296 EC MST 297 EC
MX 250 2T 10- MST 296 EC MST 297 EC
MX 250 Fi 4T 10- MST 296 EC MST 297 EC
EN 300 2T Enduro 10- MST 296 EC MST 297 EC
MX 300 2T 10- MST 296 EC MST 297 EC
EN 450 Fi 4T Enduro 10- MST 296 EC MST 297 EC
MX 450 Fi 4T 10- MST 296 EC MST 297 EC
EN 530 F 4T Enduro 10- MST 296 EC MST 297 EC
MX 530 F 4T 10- MST 296 EC MST 297 EC

Triumph
TT 600 806AD 00-03 * MSW 261 RAC MSS 132-6 MST 245 RAC SL MSS 132-4

600 Speed Four 806LB 03-05 * MSW 261 RAC MSS 132-6 MST 245 RAC SL MSS 132-4
600 Daytona 806AD 03-04 * MSW 261 RAC MSS 132-6 MST 245 RAC SL MSS 132-4
650 Daytona 865LX 05 * MSW 261 RAC MSS 132-6 MST 245 RAC SL MSS 132-4
675 Daytona, Daytona R D67LC 06-11 * MSW 261 RAC MSS 132-6 MST 245 RAC SL MSS 132-4
675 Daytona, Daytona R H67 12 * MSW 261 RAC MST 245 RAC SL
675 Daytona, ABS H67 13- * MSW 287 RAC MST 467 RAC
675 Daytona, ABS H67 13- * MSW 287 SP RAC-SP MST 467 RAC
675 Daytona R, ABS H67 13- * MSW 287 RAC MST 467 RAC
675 Daytona R, ABS H67 13- * MSW 287 SP RAC-SP MST 467 RAC

Suzuki
GSXR 750 WVB3 04-05 * MSW 241 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 246 RAC SL MSS 118-5
GSXR 750 WVCF 06-07 * MSW 255 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 246 RAC SL MSS 114-5
GSXR 750 WVCW 08-10 * MSW 266 RAC MST 246 RAC SL MSS 114-5
GSXR 750 C4 11-16 * MSW 266 RAC MST 246 RAC SL MSS 114-5
GSXR 750 C4 11-16 * MSW 266 SP RAC-SP MST 246 RAC SL MSS 114-5
GSX-S 750 WC50 17- * MSW 259 RAC MST 386 RAC
LTA 750 King Quad LTA750 05- MST 414
VS 750 Intruder GLF, GLFG, GLPG VR51B 87-91 5 bolt MST 203
VS 750 Intruder GLFH, GLPH VR51B 87-91 6 bolt MST 231
DR 800 S, SU SR42B 90 fixed version MST 230
DR 800 S, SU SR43B 91-99 fixed version MST 230
VL 800 Intruder Volusia WVBM 01-06 MST 468
C 800 Intruder, C Intruder WVBM 07- MST 468
VS 800 GL Intruder VS52B 92-00 MST 231
VZ 800 Marauder AF 97-03 MSW 218 MSS 118-5
RF 900 R GT73B 94-97 * MSW 219 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 251 RAC MSS 118-5
DL 1000 V-Strom WVBS 02-09 * MSW 250 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 368 MSS 114-4
DL 1000 V-Strom ABS DD 14- * MSW 259 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 368 MSS 114-4
GSXR 1000 WVBL 01-02 * MSW 223 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 246 RAC SL MSS 118-5
GSXR 1000 WVBZ 03-04 * MSW 241 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 246 RAC SL MSS 118-5
GSXR 1000 WVB6 05-06 * MSW 255 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 246 RAC SL MSS 114-5
GSXR 1000 WVCL 07-08 * MSW 255 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 246 RAC SL MSS 114-5
GSXR 1000 WVCY 09- * MSW 266 RAC MST 246 RAC SL MSS 114-5
GSXR 1000 WVCY 09- * MSW 266 SP RAC-SP MST 246 RAC SL MSS 114-5
GSXR 1000 ABS WVCY 15-16 * MSW 266 RAC MST 246 RAC SL MSS 114-5
GSXR 1000 ABS WVCY 15-16 * MSW 266 SP RAC-SP MST 246 RAC SL MSS 114-5
GSXR 1000 ABS WDM0 17- * MSW 233 RAC MST 219 RAC
GSXR 1000 ABS WDM0 17- * MSW 233 SP MST 219 RAC
GSX-S 1000 , A,  F, FA DG 15- * MSW 208 RAC MST 208 RAC
SV 1000 , S WVBX 03-08 * MSW 250 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 246 RAC SL MSS 118-5
TL 1000 S AG111 97-01 * MSW 223 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 246 RAC SL MSS 118-5
TL 1000 R AM321 98-02 * MSW 223 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 246 RAC SL MSS 118-5
GSXR 1100 GU74C 86-88 MST 246 RAC SL
GSXR 1100 GV73C 89-92 * MSW 217 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 251 RAC MSS 118-5
GSXR 1100 W GU75C 93-97 * MSW 217 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 251 RAC MSS 118-5
GSX 1200 A3 99-00 * MSW 219 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 251 RAC MSS 118-5
GSF 1200 Bandit, S Bandit GV75A 95-00 * MSW 219 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 251 RAC MSS 118-5
GSF 1200 Bandit, S Bandit WVA9 01-05 * MSW 219 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 251 RAC MSS 118-5
GSF 1200 Bandit, S Bandit WVCB 06 * MSW 259 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 386 RAC MSS 114-5
GSF 1200 A, SA, Bandit ABS WVCB 06 * MSW 259 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 386 RAC MSS 114-5
GSF 1250 A, SA, Bandit ABS WVCH 07-11 * MSW 259 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 386 RAC MSS 114-5
GSF 1250 SA Bandit ABS WVCH 07-17 * MSW 259 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 386 RAC MSS 114-5
GSX 1250 F, FA ABS WVCH 10- * MSW 259 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 386 RAC MSS 114-5
GSX 1300 R Hayabusa WVA1 99-07 * MSW 223 RAC MSS 118-5 MST 251 RAC MSS 118-5
GSX 1300 R Hayabusa WVCK 08-12 * MSW 259 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 343 RAC MSS 114-6
GSX 1300 RA Hayabusa ABS WVCK 13- * MSW 259 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 343 RAC MSS 114-6
GSX 1300 B-King, ABS WVCR 08-10 * MSW 259 RAC MSS 114-5 MST 343 RAC MSS 114-6
GSX 1400 WVBN 01-07 * MSW 223 RAC MSS 118-5
VS 1400 Intruder VX51L/LD 87-03 MST 231 MST 365
VZ 1500 M 1500 Intruder WVCU 09-13 * MSW 248 RAC MSS 114-5 MSS 114-4
VZ 1600 M 1600 Marauder VNT60B 04-05 MSW 216 RAC
VZ 1600 M 1600 Intruder VNT60B 04 MSW 216 RAC
VLR 1800 C 1800 R Intruder WVCT 08-13 * MSW 248 RAC MSS 114-5 MSS 114-6
VLR 1800 C 1800 RT Intruder Touring WVCT 08-13 * MSW 248 RAC MSS 114-5 MSS 114-6
VZR 1800 M 1800 R, R2 Intruder WVCA 06-16 * MSW 259 RAC MSS 114-5 MSS 114-6
VZR 1800 M 1800 RBZ WVCA 14-17 * MSW 259 RAC MSS 114-5 MSS 114-6

SYM
50 Allo AJ05W 11- MST 252 RAC
50 City Hopper 96-06 MST 241
50 Fancy F5L 98- MST 236 RAC
50 Fiddle II AW05W 08-09 MST 243 RAC
50 Fiddle II AF05W 10- MST 252 RAC
50 Fiddle III XA05W 14- MST 252 RAC
50 Jet G5J 95- MST 236 RAC
50 Mio HU05W 05- MST 241
50 Orbit AV05W 07-16 MST 243 RAC
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  .......................... 2 Scheiben erforderlich | 2 discs required

       ...................... Bremsscheiben Schraubensatz | bolt set for brake discs

      ....................... linke Seite | left side

      ....................... rechte Seite | right side

Vertemati
C 500 Cross 501 01-03 MST 321
E 500 Enduro 501 01-03 MST 321

Villa
AX 50 93- MST 250
GZ 50 93- MST 250

Voxan
1000 Roadster V2 01- * MSW 211 RAC MST 247 RAC
1000 Cafe racer V2 00- * MSW 211 RAC MST 247 RAC
1000 Scrambler SC 03- * MSW 211 RAC MST 247 RAC
1000 Street Scrambler SS 03- * MSW 211 RAC MST 247 RAC
1000 Black Magic BM 04- * MSW 211 RAC MST 247 RAC

Yamaha
BW’s 50 all models 99-15 MST 257
EW 50 Slider SA09 00-06 MST 236 RAC
CS 50 Jog R SA22 01-12 MST 236 RAC
CS 50 Jog R SA48 13- MST 236 RAC
CS 50 Jog RR SA22 01-14 MST 236 RAC
CW 50 BWs 4BX 91-94 MST 257
CW 50 Bump 4VA 97-99 MST 257
CW 50 Spy 4VA 95-99 MST 257
CW 50 RS NG BWs 4VA 95-98 MST 257
CW 50 RS NG BWs SA05 99-08 MST 243 RAC
CRZ 50 3WN 92-95 MST 250
CV 50 Jog 3WG 91- MST 250
CV 50 Jog SA22 02- MST 250
NS 50 R Aerox SA42 13- MST 243 RAC MST 243 RAC
NS 50 R Aerox Naked SA42 13- MST 243 RAC MST 243 RAC
TZR 50 RA03 97-00 MST 233
YA 50 Axis 3UG 94-96 MST 250
YE 50 Zest 4FW 93-95 MST 250
YM 50 Fizz 4RC 94- MST 250
YM 50 Breeze 4RC 94-98 MST 250
YN 50 Neo’s 5AD 97-01 MST 236 RAC
YN 50 Neo’s SA15 02-03 MST 236 RAC
YN 50 Neo’s SA21 04-06 MST 236 RAC
YN 50 Neo’s 2T SA34 07- MST 236 RAC
YN 50 Neo’s 4T SA40 07- MST 236 RAC
YQ 50 Aerox 5BR 97-01 MST 243 RAC MST 243 RAC
YQ 50 Aerox SA14 02-12 MST 243 RAC MST 243 RAC
YQ 50 R Aerox SA14 02-12 MST 243 RAC MST 243 RAC
YZ 65 18-18 MST327EC MST 348 EC
YZ 80 4GT/4LB 93-97 MST 318 EC MSW 104 BO MST 348 EC MSW 104 BO
YZ 80 CB01 98-01 MST 318 EC EC MSW 104 BO MST 348 EC MSW 104 BO
YZ 80 LW CB02 98-01 16” wheel MST 318 EC EC MSW 104 BO MST 348 EC MSW 104 BO
YZ 85 LW CB05 02-03 16” wheel MST 318 EC EC MSW 104 BO MST 348 EC MSW 104 BO
YZ 85 SW CB04 02-03 14” wheel MST 318 EC EC MSW 104 BO MST 348 EC MSW 104 BO
YZ 85 LW CB08/10C 04-13 19/16” wheel MST 318 EC EC MSW 104 BO MST 348 EC MSW 104 BO
YZ 85 SW CB07/09C 04-13 17/14” wheel MST 318 EC EC MSW 104 BO MST 348 EC MSW 104 BO
YN 100 Neos SA15 00-03 MST 236 RAC
YQ 100 Aerox SB05 00- MST 243 RAC MST 243 RAC
DT 125 LC 10V 82-87 MST 355
DT 125 R, RH, RN 4BL 88-98 MST 355 MST 346 MSW 104 BO
DT 125 RH, RN DE03 99-03 MST 355 MST 346 MSW 104 BO
DT 125 RE DE06 04-06 MST 355 MST 346 MSW 104 BO
DT 125 X DE06 04-06 MSW 224 MST 346 MSW 104 BO
HW 125 Xenter SE59 12- MSW 269
MT 125 , ABS RE11 14-16 » fixed version MST 212 RAC MST 213 RAC
MT 125 , ABS RE29 17- » fixed version MST 212 RAC MST 213 RAC
SR 125 10F 95-03 MST 248
TDR 125 Japan 89- MST 234 MST 346 MSW 104 BO
TDR 125 Italy 4GW 89- MSW 211 RAC MST 346 MSW 104 BO
TZ 125 4JT 94-97 MSW 221 RAC

Triumph
675 Street Triple, R D67LD 07-12 * MSW 261 RAC MSS 132-6 MST 245 RAC SL MSS 132-4
675 Street Triple, ABS L67LR 13-17 * MSW 287 RAC MST 467 RAC
675 Street Triple R, ABS L67LR 13-17 * MSW 287 RAC MST 467 RAC
675 Street Triple RX ABS L67LR 15-17 * MSW 287 RAC MST 467 RAC
765 Street Triple S,  R, RS, HD01 17- * MSW 287 RAC MST 467 RAC
800 Bonneville 908MD 01-06 MST 215
800 Bonneville America T908M 01-06 MST 215
800 Tiger, Tiger XC A08 11- * MSW 286 MST 434
800 Tiger, Tiger XC ABS A08 11- « incl. ABS hole * MSW 286 MST 444
800 Tiger XCA,XCR,XCX A08 15- * MSW 286 MST 434
800 Tiger XCA,XCR,XCX, ABS A08 15- « incl. ABS hole * MSW 286 MST 444
800 Tiger XR,XRT,XRX A08 15- * MSW 286 MST 434
800 Tiger XR,XRT,XRX, ABS A08 15- « incl. ABS hole * MSW 286 MST 444
865 America, EFI, LT 986MK 07-17 MST 215
865 Bonneville 986MF 05-08 MST 215 MST 434
865 Bonneville, SE 986MF 09- forged wheel MST 216 MST 434
865 Bonneville Newchurch 986MF 15- forged wheel MST 216 MST 434
865 Bonneville Spirit 986MF 15- spoke wheel MST 215 MST 434
865 Bonneville T100 986MF 05-08 MST 215 MST 434
865 Bonneville EFI T100 986MF 09-16 MST 215 MST 434
865 Bonneville T214 986MF 15- MST 215 MST 434
865 Scrambler 986MG 06- MST 215 MST 434
865 Speedmaster 986ML2 08-09 MST 215
865 Speedmaster 986ML2 10-16 MST 216
865 Thruxton 986ME 04-07 MST 434
865 Thruxton, ACE 986ME2 08- MST 434
900 Adventurer T309 99-01 MST 207
900 Legend T309RT 99-01 MST 207
900 Speed Triple T509 97-98 * MSW 251 MSS 132-6 MST 245 RAC SL MSS 132-4
900 Thunderbird, Sport T309RT 95-04 MST 207
900 Tiger T400 93-98 * MST 205
955 Daytona T595 97-01 * MSW 251 MSS 132-6 MST 245 RAC SL MSS 132-4
955 Daytona 595N 02-06 * MSW 279 MSS 132-6 MST 245 RAC SL MSS 132-4
955 Speed Triple T509 99-01 * MSW 251 MSS 132-6 MST 245 RAC SL MSS 132-4
955 Speed Triple 595N 02-04 * MSW 279 MSS 132-6 MST 245 RAC SL MSS 132-4
955 Sprint RS T695 99-05 * MSW 251 MSS 132-6 MST 434 MSS 132-4
955 Sprint ST T695 99-05 * MSW 251 MSS 132-6 MST 434 MSS 132-4

1050 Speed Triple, Fgst. -333178 515NJ 05-07 Nissin * MSW 278 MSS 132-6 MST 436 MSS 132-4
1050 Speed Triple, Fgst. -461331 515NJ 08-10 Brembo * MSW 276 MSS 132-6 MST 436 MSS 132-4
1050 Speed Triple, Fgst. 461332- 515NV 11- Brembo * MSW 276 MSS 132-6 MST 434 MSS 132-4
1050 Speed Triple ABS 515NV 11- « incl. ABS hole * MSW 276 MST 444
1050 Speed Triple R 515NV 12- * MSW 276 MST 245 RAC SL
1050 Speed Triple R ABS 515NV 12-15 « incl. ABS hole * MSW 278 MST 444
1050 Speed Triple R, S 16- * MSW 276
1050 Speed 94, 94R ABS 15- * MSW 276
1050 Sprint GT 215ND 10-13 * MSW 276 MST 434
1050 Sprint GT ABS 215ND 10-13 « incl. ABS hole * MSW 276 MST 444
1050 Sprint ST 215NA 05-10 * MSW 279 MSS 132-6 MST 434 MSS 132-4
1050 Sprint ST ABS 215NA 05-10 « incl. ABS hole * MSW 279 MSS 132-6 MST 444 MSS 132-4
1050 Tiger, Tiger SE 115NG 07- * MSW 278 MSS 132-6 MST 434 MSS 132-4
1050 Tiger Sport 115NG 14-15 * MSW 278 MST 434
1050 Tiger Sport ABS 115NG 14-15 « incl. ABS hole * MSW 278 MST 444
1050 Tiger Sport ABS NH01 16- « incl. ABS hole * MSW 278 MST 444
1200 Bonneville Bobber DV01 17- * MSW 287 RAC MST 444
1200 Bonneville Bobber Black DV01 18- * MSW 287 RAC MST 444
1200 Bonneville Speedmaster 18- * MSW 287 RAC MST 444
1200 Bonneville T120 DU01 16- * MSW 287 RAC MST 444
1200 Tiger Explorer, ABS V13VG 12- * MSW 286 MST 462
1200 Tiger Explorer XC,XCA, XCX 15- * MSW 286 MST 462
1200 Tiger Explorer XR,XRT,XRX 15- * MSW 286 MST 462
1200 Thruxton, R DE01 16- * MSW 287 RAC
1200 Trophy 13- * MSW 276 MST 462
2300 Rocket III 04- * MSW 279 MSS 132-6 MSS 132-4
2300 Rocket X ABS 15- * MSW 279 MSS 132-6 MSS 132-4
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  .......................... 2 Scheiben erforderlich | 2 discs required

       ...................... Bremsscheiben Schraubensatz | bolt set for brake discs

      ....................... linke Seite | left side

      ....................... rechte Seite | right side

Yamaha
WR 250 F CG 08-16 MST 350 RAC EC MSW 104 BO
WR 250 F RE 17-18 MST 350 RAC EC MSW 104 BO
XV 250 Virago 3 LW 95-07 MST 233
XVS 250 Dragstar VG03 01-04 MST 233
YFM 250 X YFM250 01-04 MST 405
YFM 250 Bruin YFM250 05- MST 405
YFM 250 Big Bear YFM250 07- MST 405
YFM 250 Raptor YFM250 08- MST 405
YP 250 Majesty 4UC 96- MST 247
YP 250 Majesty SG02 96-99 MST 247
YP 250 Majesty de Luxe SG04 00-03 MST 247
YP 250 Skyliner, ABS 5GM 00- MST 247
YP 250 R X-Max SG16 05-09 MSW 269 MST 382
YP 250 R X-Max SG16 05-09 MST 423 MST 382
YP 250 R X-Max, Sport SG22 10- MSW 269 MST 382
YP 250 R X-Max, Sport SG22 10- MST 423 MST 382
YP 250 RA X-Max ABS SG22 10- MSW 269 MST 276
YP 250 RA X-Max ABS SG22 10- MST 423 MST 276
YZ 250 2VM 88-89 MST 355 MSW 104 BO MST 346 MSW 104 BO
YZ 250 3SP/3XK 90-91 MST 346 MSW 104 BO
YZ 250 4DA 92 MST 316 MSW 104 BO MST 346 MSW 104 BO
YZ 250 4EW 93 MST 316 MSW 104 BO MST 346 MSW 104 BO
YZ 250 4JX 94 MST 316 MSW 104 BO MST 346 MSW 104 BO
YZ 250 4MX 95 MST 316 MSW 104 BO MST 346 MSW 104 BO
YZ 250 4SR 96-97 MST 316 MSW 104 BO MST 346 MSW 104 BO
YZ 250 4XL 98-00 MST 316 MSW 104 BO MST 347 MSW 102 BO
YZ 250 CG 01 MST 311 RAC EC MSW 104 BO MST 347 MSW 104 BO
YZ 250 /LC CG 02- MST 311 RAC EC MSW 104 BO MST 350 RAC EC MSW 104 BO
YZ 250 F CG 01 MST 311 RAC EC MSW 104 BO MST 347 MSW 102 BO
YZ 250 F CG 02-15 MST 311 RAC EC MSW 104 BO MST 350 RAC EC MSW 104 BO
YZ 250 F 16-18 MST 211 EC MST 350 EC
YZ 250 , F 19- MST 211 EC MST 242 EC
YZF 250 R25 RG10 15- MSW 246 RAC MST 285 RAC
XC 300 Versity 03-06 MST 382
YP 300 A X-Max SH08 17- MST 423
YZF 300 R3 RH07 15- MSW 246 RAC MST 285 RAC
MT-03 320 A RH07 16- MSW 246 RAC MST 285 RAC
RD 350 LC 31K 85-90 * MST 248 RAC MST 248 RAC
RD 350 LC 1WW 86-90 * MST 248 RAC MST 248 RAC
RD 350 LC 1WX 86-90 * MST 248 RAC MST 248 RAC
TT 350 1TJ/3GJ 86-95 MST 355
YFM 350 Warrior YFM350 92-04 MST 405 MST 406
YFM 350 Wolverine YFM350 95-06 MST 407
YFM 350 Raptor YFM350 04- MST 405
YZF 350 Banshee YFZ350 87-06 MST 405 MST 407
YZ 360 89-93 MST 355 MST 346
FZR 400 R 4DX 90- MSW 221 RAC
SR 400 RH05 14- Floating version MSW 224 RAC
SR 400 RH05 14- fixed version MST 284 RAC
SRX 400 3VN 90-96 MSW 211 RAC MST 247 RAC
WR 400 4-T CH 98 MST 316 MSW 104 BO MST 346 MSW 104 BO
WR 400 4-T CH 99-00 MST 316 MSW 104 BO MST 347 MSW 104 BO
WR 400 CH 01 MST 311 RAC EC MSW 104 BO MST 347 MSW 104 BO
XJR 400 R 4HM 97- * MSW 221 RAC MST 247 RAC
XVS 400 96- MSW 235
YFM 400 Kodiak AJ03 00-02 MST 257
YFM 400 Grizzly YFM400 07 MST 405
YP 400 Majesty, ABS SH02/SH05 04-13 Floating version MSW 269 MST 214
YP 400 Majesty, ABS SH02/SH05 04-13 fixed version MST 423 MST 214
YP 400 R X-Max SH07 13- MSW 269
YZ 400 F CH 98 MST 316 MSW 104 BO MST 346 MSW 104 BO
YZ 400 F CH 99 MST 316 MSW 104 BO MST 347 MSW 104 BO
WR 426 F CJ 01 MST 311 RAC EC MSW 104 BO MST 347 MSW 104 BO

Yamaha
VP 125 X-City SE43 08- MST 382
WR 125 90-92 MST 355 MST 346 MSW 104 BO
WR 125 93-97 MST 316 MST 346 MSW 104 BO
WR 125 98-00 MST 316 MST 347
WR 125 01 MST 311 RAC EC MST 347
WR 125 02-07 MST 311 RAC EC MST 350 RAC EC
WR 125 X DE07 09- MSW 224 RAC MST 346
XQ 125 Maxster SE05 01-03 MST 370 MST 376 RAC
XV 125 Virago 5AJ 97-01 MST 233
XVS 125 Drag Star VE01 00-04 MST 233
XN 125 Teos SE04 00-03 MST 259
YBR 125 ED RE03 05 MST 268 RAC
YBR 125 ED RE04 06 MST 268 RAC
YBR 125 ED RE05 07-16 MST 268 RAC
YBR 125 RE07 09-16 MST 268 RAC
YP 125 D Majesty SE02 98- MST 259
YP 125 D Majesty SE06 01-09 MST 259
YP 125 X-Max SE32 06-09 MST 423 MST 382
YP 125 X-Max SE32 06-09 MSW 269 MST 382
YP 125 X-Max Business, ABS SE54 10-13 MST 423 MST 382
YP 125 X-Max Business, ABS SE54 10-13 MSW 269 MST 382
YP 125 X-Max ABS SE54 10-13 MST 423 MST 276
YP 125 X-Max ABS SE54 10-13 MSW 269 MST 276
YP 125 X-Max ABS SE64 13-15 MST 423 MST 276
YP 125 X-Max ABS SE64 13-15 MSW 269 MST 276
YP 125 X-Max Iron Max ABS SE68 16- MST 423 MST 276
YP 125 X-Max Iron Max ABS SE68 16- MSW 269 MST 276
YP 125 X-Max Iron Max SE68 16- MST 423 MST 276
YP 125 X-Max Iron Max SE68 16- MSW 269 MST 276
YS 125 17- MST 268 RAC
YZ 125 1LX 86 MST 346 MSW 104 BO
YZ 125 2HG 87 MST 346 MSW 104 BO
YZ 125 2VN 88 MST 355 MST 346 MSW 104 BO
YZ 125 3JD 89 MST 355 MSW 104 BO MST 346 MSW 104 BO
YZ 125 3SR 90-91 MST 346 MSW 104 BO
YZ 125 4DB 92 MST 316 MSW 104 BO MST 346 MSW 104 BO
YZ 125 4EX 93 MST 316 MSW 104 BO MST 346 MSW 104 BO
YZ 125 4JY 94 MST 316 MSW 104 BO MST 346 MSW 104 BO
YZ 125 4PE 95 MST 316 MSW 104 BO MST 346 MSW 104 BO
YZ 125 4SS 96-97 MST 316 MSW 104 BO MST 346 MSW 104 BO
YZ 125 4XM 98-99 MST 316 MSW 104 BO MST 347 MSW 102 BO
YZ 125 CE05 00 MST 316 MSW 104 BO MST 347 MSW 102 BO
YZ 125 CE08 01 MST 311 RAC EC MSW 104 BO MST 347 MSW 102 BO
YZ 125 CE09/10/13/15/16C 02- MST 311 RAC EC MSW 104 BO MST 350 RAC EC MSW 104 BO
YZ 125 19- MST 211 EC MST 242 EC MSW 104 BO
YZF-R 125 RE06 08-13 MST 383 MST 389
YZF-R 125 RE11 14-16 » fixed version MST 212 RAC MST 213 RAC
YZF-R 125 RE29 17- » fixed version MST 212 RAC MST 213 RAC
XQ 150 Maxster SG06 01-03 MST 370 MST 259
YP 150 Majesty SG08 98- MST 259
YP 180 Majesty SG12 03- MST 259
WR 200 4BF 98-00 MST 316 MST 347
YFS 200 Blaster YFS200 88-05 MST 407
YFS 200 Blaster YFS200 06- MST 405 MST 407
TDR 250 3CK 89-90 MSW 211 RAC
TT 250 R 4MR 93-03 MST 346 MSW 104 BO
TZ 250 4TW 97 MSW 221 RAC
VP 250 X-City SG19 08- MST 457 MST 382
WR 250 3RB 90-91 US MST 346 MSW 104 BO
WR 250 4DC 92-93 US MST 316 MSW 104 BO MST 346 MSW 104 BO
WR 250 4JW 94-97 MST 316 MSW 104 BO MST 346 MSW 104 BO
WR 250 4SR 98-00 MST 316 MSW 104 BO MST 347 MSW 104 BO
WR 250 CG 01 MST 311 RAC EC MST 347
WR 250 CG 02- MST 311 RAC EC MST 350 RAC EC
WR 250 X DG20 08- MSW 224 RAC MST 388 RAC
WR 250 F CG 01 MST 311 RAC EC MSW 104 BO MST 347 MSW 104 BO
WR 250 F CG 02-13 MST 311 RAC EC MSW 104 BO MST 350 RAC EC MSW 104 BO
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  .......................... 2 Scheiben erforderlich | 2 discs required

       ...................... Bremsscheiben Schraubensatz | bolt set for brake discs

      ....................... linke Seite | left side

      ....................... rechte Seite | right side

Yamaha
XJ6 600 FA Diversion ABS RJ19 10-12 * MSW 246 RAC MST 280
XJ6 600 F Diversion RJ22 13- * MSW 246 RAC MST 280
XJ6 600 FA Diversion ABS RJ22 13- * MSW 246 RAC MST 280
XJ6 600 SP ABS RJ22 13- * MSW 246 RAC MST 280
XT 600 H, N 43F 84-87 MST 232
XT 600 H, N 49H 84-87 MST 232
XT 600 H, N 2KF/2NF 87-90 MST 232 MST 349
XT 600 Z Tenere 34L 83-84 MST 232
XT 600 Z Tenere 55W 85 MST 232
XT 600 Z Tenere 1VJ 86-87 MST 232
XT 600 Z Tenere 3AJ 88-91 MST 232 MST 349
XT 600 , E 3TB 90-94 MST 232 MST 349
XT 600 , E 3UW 90-94 MST 232 MST 349
XT 600 , E 3TB 95-97 MST 234 MST 349
XT 600 , E 3UW 95-97 MST 234 MST 349
XT 600 , E DJ02 98-03 MST 234 MST 349
YX 600 Radian 87-90 MST 248
YZF 600 R6 RJ03 99-02 * MSW 224 RAC MST 363
YZF 600 R6 RJ05 03-04 * MSW 246 RAC MST 362 RAC SL
YZF 600 R6 RJ09 05-06 * MSW 242 RAC MST 362 RAC SL
YZF 600 R6 RJ11 06 * MSW 242 RAC MST 362 RAC SL
YZF 600 R6 RJ15 07-16 * MSW 242 RAC MST 362 RAC SL
YZF 600 R6 RJ15 07-16 * MSW 242 SP RAC-SP MST 362 RAC SL
YZF 600 R6 RJ27 17- * MSW 204 RAC MST 362 RAC SL
YZF 600 R6 RJ27 17- * MSW 204 SP RAC-SP MST 362 RAC SL
YZF 600 R Thundercat 4TV 96-03 * MSW 224 RAC MST 247 RAC
XJ 650 Seca 4K0 81-83 MST 248
XJ 650 Turbo 11T 81-82 MST 248
XVS 650 Drag Star 4VR/XR 97-04 MSW 235
XVS 650 Drag Star 4VR/XR 97-04 MSW 224 RAC
XVS 650 Drag Star classic VM02 98-00 MSW 235
XVS 650 Drag Star classic VM02 98-00 MSW 224 RAC
XVS 650 Drag Star classic VM03 01-03 MSW 235
XVS 650 Drag Star classic VM03 01-03 MSW 224 RAC
XVS 650 Drag Star classic VM04 04-07 MSW 235
XVS 650 Drag Star classic VM04 04-07 MSW 224 RAC
MT-03 660 RM02 06-12 * MSW 246 RAC MST 374 RAC
MT-03 660 RM05 13-15 * MSW 246 RAC MST 374 RAC
SZR 660 4SU 96-97 MSW 211 RAC
XT 660 R DM01 04-11 MSW 224 RAC MST 247 RAC
XT 660 X DM01 04- MSW 271 MST 247 RAC
XT 660 X Tenere DM01 08-14 MSW 224 RAC MST 247 RAC
XT 660 Z, Tenere DM02/04 08-14 * MSW 224 RAC MST 247 RAC
XTZ 660 Z, Tenere 3YF/4MD 91-99 MST 234 MST 349
YFM 660 Raptor AM01 01-05 MST 405 MST 407
MT-07 700 RM04 14- * MSW 202 RAC MST 277 RAC
MT-07 700 Moto Cage RM04 15- * MSW 202 RAC MST 277 RAC
MT-07 700 Moto Cage, Tracer RM14/15 16- * MSW 202 RAC MST 277 RAC
MT-07 700 SP ABS 18- * MSW 202 RAC MST 277 RAC
XSR 700 RM11/RM12 15- * MSW 202 RAC MST 277 RAC
YFM 700 Raptor AM07 06- MST 405 MST 410
YFM 700 Grizzly YFM700 07- MST 416 MST 417
FZ 750 Genesis 1FN 85 * MST 248 RAC MST 248 RAC
FZ 750 Genesis 2KK 86-88 * MST 248 RAC MST 248 RAC
FZ 750 Genesis 3KT/2KK 89-92 * MSW 221 RAC MSS 121-6 MST 248 RAC MSS 121-4
FZR 750 R OW01 3PJ 89-92 MST 248 RAC
FZX 750 Fazer 2JE 87-90 * MST 248 RAC MST 248 RAC
XJ 750 X Maxim 1MY 86-90 * MST 248 RAC
XTZ 750 H, N 3LD/3WN 89-99 * MST 369 MST 369
XV 750 Virago 4FY -93 MST 248 RAC MSS 121-6 MSS 121-4
XV 750 Virago 4PW 94-97 MST 233 MSS 121-6 MSS 121-4
YZF 750 R, SP 4HN/4HT 93-97 * MSW 222 MST 247 RAC
YZF 750 R 7 RM01 99- * MSW 262 RAC MST 247 RAC

Yamaha
WR 426 F CJ 02 MST 311 RAC EC MSW 104 BO MST 350 RAC EC MSW 104 BO
YZ 426 F CJ 00 MST 316 MSW 104 BO MST 347 MSW 104 BO
YZ 426 F CJ 01 MST 311 RAC EC MSW 104 BO MST 347 MSW 104 BO
YZ 426 F CJ 02 MST 311 RAC EC MSW 104 BO MST 350 RAC EC MSW 104 BO
WR 450 F CJ 03-15 MST 311 RAC EC MSW 104 BO MST 350 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
WR 450 F 16- MST 211 EC MST 350 EC
YFZ 450 AJ11 04-05 MST 405
YFZ 450 YFZ450 06-10 MST 405 MST 410
YZ 450 F CJ 03-15 MST 311 RAC EC MSW 104 BO MST 350 RAC EC MSW 102 BO
YZ 450 F 16-17 MST 211 EC MST 350 EC
YZ 450 F 18- MST 211 EC MST 242 EC
YZ 490 2HJ 85-90 MST 355 MST 346 MSW 104 BO
RD 500 LC,YPVS 47X 84-88 MST 248 RAC MSS 121-6 MSS 121-4
RD 500 LC 1GE 85 MST 248 RAC MSS 121-6 MST 247 RAC MSS 121-6
WR 500 4AA 92-93 US MST 355 MSW 104 BO MSW 104 BO
XT 500 E 3WS,4SM 90-94 AT MST 232
XT 500 E 3WS,4SM 95- AT MST 234 MST 349
XP 500 T-Max SJ01 00-04 MST 234 MST 248 RAC
XP 500 T-Max SJ03 05-06 MSW 269 MST 248 RAC
XP 500 T-Max SJ05 07 MSW 269 MST 248 RAC
XP 500 T-Max, ABS SJ06 08-11 MSW 268 MST 248 RAC
XP 530 T-Max ABS, Black Max SJ09 12-16 MSW 269 MST 469
XP 530 T-Max A, SX, DX SJ14 17- MSW 269 MST 469
XV 535 Virago 3BR/2YL 95- MSW 235
XV 535 Virago 3BR/2YL 95- MSW 224 RAC
XV 535 Virago VJ01 99-03 MSW 235
XV 535 Virago VJ01 99-03 MSW 224 RAC
XZ 550 11U 82-84 MST 248
FZR 600 3RG/3RH 89 * MSW 221 RAC MSS 121-6 MST 247 RAC MSS 121-6
FZR 600 3HE 89-94 * MSW 221 RAC MSS 121-6 MST 247 RAC MSS 121-6
FZR 600 4JH/4MH 95-96 * MSW 221 RAC MSS 121-6 MST 247 RAC MSS 121-6
FZS 600 Fazer RJ02 98-03 * MSW 221 RAC MST 247 RAC
FZ6 600 N RJ07 04-06 * MSW 246 RAC MST 374 RAC
FZ6 600 N RJ14 07 * MSW 246 RAC MST 374 RAC
FZ6 600 NA ABS RJ14 07 * MSW 246 RAC MST 374 RAC
FZ6 600 S Fazer RJ07 04-06 * MSW 246 RAC MST 374 RAC
FZ6 600 S Fazer RJ14 07-08 * MSW 246 RAC MST 374 RAC
FZ6 600 SA Fazer ABS RJ07 06 * MSW 246 RAC MST 374 RAC
FZ6 600 SA Fazer ABS RJ14 07-08 * MSW 246 RAC MST 374 RAC
FZ6-S2 600 N RJ14 07-09 * MSW 246 RAC MST 374 RAC
FZ6-S2 600 NA ABS RJ14 07-10 * MSW 246 RAC MST 374 RAC
FZ6-S2 600 S Fazer RJ14 07-09 * MSW 246 RAC MST 374 RAC
FZ6-S2 600 SA Fazer ABS RJ14 07-10 * MSW 246 RAC MST 374 RAC
SRX 600 1XL/1XM 85-89 MST 248 MSS 121-6 MST 247 MSS 121-6
SRX 600 E 3SX 90-95 MSW 211 MST 247 MSS 121-6
TT 600 E 4GV/4LW 94-01 MST 317 MST 346 MSW 104 BO
TT 600 R 4LW 84-92 MST 355
TT 600 R, RE DJ01 97-04 MST 317 MST 346 MSW 104 BO
TT 600 S 4LW/4GV/5CH 93-03 MST 317 MST 346 MSW 104 BO
XJ 600 H, N 51J 83-91 * MST 248 RAC MSS 121-6 MST 248 RAC MSS 121-6
XJ 600 H, N 3KM/3KN 91 * MST 248 RAC MSS 121-6 MST 248 RAC MSS 121-6
XJ 600 N 4BRA 92- MST 249 MST 247 RAC
XJ 600 N 4BRB 92- MST 249 MST 247 RAC
XJ 600 N 4LX 94-97 MST 249 MST 247 RAC
XJ 600 N 4BR 92-97 MST 249 MST 247 RAC
XJ 600 S Diversion 4BR 92-97 MST 249 MST 247 RAC
XJ 600 S Diversion 4LX 94-97 MST 249 MST 247 RAC
XJ 600 S Diversion RJ01 98-03 * MSW 224 RAC MST 247 RAC
XJ6 600 N RJ19 09-12 * MSW 246 RAC MST 280
XJ6 600 NA ABS RJ19 09-12 * MSW 246 RAC MST 280
XJ6 600 N RJ22 13- * MSW 246 RAC MST 280
XJ6 600 NA ABS RJ22 13- * MSW 246 RAC MST 280
XJ6 600 S Diversion RJ19 09-12 * MSW 246 RAC MST 280
XJ6 600 SA Diversion ABS RJ19 09-12 * MSW 246 RAC MST 280
XJ6 600 S Diversion RJ22 13- * MSW 246 RAC MST 280
XJ6 600 SA Diversion ABS RJ22 13- * MSW 246 RAC MST 280
XJ6 600 F Diversion RJ19 10-12 * MSW 246 RAC MST 280
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2.592.58
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  .......................... 2 Scheiben erforderlich | 2 discs required

       ...................... Bremsscheiben Schraubensatz | bolt set for brake discs

      ....................... linke Seite | left side

      ....................... rechte Seite | right side

Yamaha
VMX 1200 V-max 3JP 89- * MST 233 MSS 121-6 MST 233 MSS 121-6
VMX 1200 V-max 3UF 91- * MST 233 MSS 121-6 MST 233 MSS 121-6
VMX 1200 V-max 2WF/2WE 93-94 * MSW 224 RAC MSS 121-6 MST 233 MSS 121-6
VMX 1200 V-Max 2WF/2WE 95-03 * MSW 224 RAC MST 233
VMX 1200 V-Max 2EN/2LT 95-03 * MSW 224 RAC MST 233
XJR 1200 4PU 96-98 * MSW 211 RAC MST 248
XT 1200 Z Super Tenere ABS DP01 10-13 * MSW 242 RAC MST 432
XT 1200 Z Super Tenere ABS DP04/DP07 14- * MSW 242 RAC MST 432
XVZ 1200 12 T,TD 47G 84-85 * MSW 235 MSS 121-6 MSS 121-6
XVZ 1200 12 T,TD 47G 84-85 * MSW 224 RAC MSS 121-6 MSS 121-6
FJR 1300 RP04 01-02 * MSW 224 RAC MST 233
FJR 1300 , ABS RP08 03-05 * MSW 262 RAC MST 233
FJR 1300 , ABS RP11 03-05 * MSW 262 RAC MST 233
FJR 1300 A, AS, ABS RP13 06- * MSW 262 RAC MST 233
XJR 1300 5E1A 99- Italy * MSW 211 RAC
XJR 1300 RP02 99-01 * MSW 224 RAC MST 248 RAC
XJR 1300 RP06 02-03 * MSW 224 RAC MST 248 RAC
XJR 1300 RP10 04-06 * MSW 224 RAC MST 248 RAC
XJR 1300 RP19 07-14 * MSW 224 RAC MST 248 RAC
XVS 1300 Custom VP36 14- MSW 247 RAC MST 284 RAC
XVS 1300 A Midnight Star VP26 07-16 * MSW 224 RAC MST 284 RAC
XVZ 1300 Venture Royal 3JS 88-93 * MST 233 MSS 121-6 MSS 121-6
XVZ 1300 Royal Star 4YP 96-00 * MSW 224 RAC MST 249
XVZ 1300 Royal Star Tour classic 4NL/4NK 96-00 * MSW 224 RAC MST 249
XVZ 1300 TF Royal Star venture VP09 99-01 * MSW 235 MST 249
XVZ 1300 TF Royal Star venture VP09 99-01 * MSW 224 RAC MST 249
XVZ 1600 Wild Star VP08 99-04 * MSW 235
XVZ 1600 Wild Star VP08 99-04 * MSW 224 RAC
MT-01 1670 RP12 05-06 * MSW 262 RAC MST 248 RAC
MT-01 1670 RP18 07-12 * MSW 273 RAC MST 248 RAC
XV-Y 1700 V-max ABS RP21 09- * MSW 247 RAC MST 433 RAC
XV 1700 Road Star Warrior VP14 03- * MSW 224 RAC MST 233
XV 1900 A Midnight Star VP23 06-12 * MSW 224 RAC

Yamaha
FZ8 800 S Fazer RN25 10- * MSW 242 RAC MST 423
FZ8 800 SA Fazer ABS RN25 10- * MSW 242 RAC MST 423
FZ8 800 N RN25 10- * MSW 242 RAC MST 423
FZ8 800 NA ABS RN25 10- * MSW 242 RAC MST 423
TDM 850 3VD/4TX 91-01 * MSW 221 RAC MST 247 RAC
TRX 850 4UN 96-00 * MSW 221 RAC MST 247 RAC
MT-09 850 A, TRA RN29 14-16 * MSW 246 RAC MST 277 RAC
MT-09 850 A, TRA RN43 17- * MSW 246 RAC MST 277 RAC
MT-09 850 SP ABS 18- * MSW 246 RAC MST 277 RAC
MT-09 850 TRA GT 18- * MSW 246 RAC MST 277 RAC
TDM 900 RN08 02-03 * MSW 224 RAC MST 247 RAC
TDM 900 ,  A ABS RN11 04-06 * MSW 224 RAC MST 247 RAC
TDM 900 A ABS RN18 07-10 * MSW 224 RAC MST 247 RAC
TDM 900 A ABS RN18 11-14 * MSW 224 RAC MST 248 RAC
XJ 900 31A 83-84 * MST 248 RAC MSS 121-6 MST 248 RAC MSS 121-6
XJ 900 F 58L/4BB 85-94 * MST 248 RAC MSS 121-6 MST 248 RAC MSS 121-6
XJ 900 S Diversion 4KM 94-03 * MST 264 MST 248 RAC MSS 121-6
XSR 900 ABS 16- * MSW 246 RAC MST 277 RAC
XV 950 ABS, R ABS VN03 14- MSW 224 RAC MST 284 RAC
XVS 950 A Midnight Star VN02 09- MSW 262 RAC MST 284 RAC
FZR 1000 Genesis 2LA 87-88 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 121-6 MST 248 RAC MSS 121-6
FZR 1000 EXUP 3LE 89-90 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 121-6 MST 248 RAC MSS 121-6
FZR 1000 EXUP 3LE 91-93 * MSW 211 RAC MSS 121-6 MST 248 RAC MSS 121-6
FZR 1000 EXUP 3LE 94-95 * MSW 222 MST 248 RAC MSS 121-6
FZS 1000 Fazer RN06 01-04 * MSW 224 RAC MST 248 RAC
FZS 1000 Fazer RN14 05 * MSW 224 RAC MST 248 RAC
FZ1 1000 RN16 06-15 * MSW 247 RAC MST 374 RAC
FZ1 1000 NA ABS RN16 08-15 * MSW 247 RAC MST 374 RAC
FZ1 1000 S Fazer RN16 06-15 * MSW 247 RAC MST 374 RAC
FZ1 1000 SA Fazer ABS RN16 09-15 * MSW 247 RAC MST 374 RAC
GTS 1000 4BH 93- MST 233 MSS 121-6
MT-10 1000 RN45 16- * MSW 204 RAC MST 362 RAC
XV 1000 Virago 2AE 86-88 * MST 248 RAC
YZF 1000 R1 RN01 98-99 * MSW 224 RAC MST 247 RAC
YZF 1000 R1 RN04 00-01 * MSW 224 RAC MST 247 RAC
YZF 1000 R1 RN09 02-03 * MSW 224 RAC MST 363
YZF 1000 R1 RN12 04-06 * MSW 247 RAC MST 362 RAC SL
YZF 1000 R1 RN19 07-08 * MSW 242 RAC MST 362 RAC SL
YZF 1000 R1 RN19 07-08 * MSW 242 SP RAC-SP MST 362 RAC SL
YZF 1000 R1 RN22 09-11 * MSW 242 RAC MST 362 RAC SL
YZF 1000 R1 RN22 09-11 * MSW 242 SP RAC-SP MST 362 RAC SL
YZF 1000 R1, TCS RN22 12-14 * MSW 209 RAC MST 362 RAC SL
YZF 1000 R1, R1M RN32 15-16 * MSW 204 RAC MST 362 RAC SL
YZF 1000 R1, R1M RN32 15-16 * MSW 204 SP RAC-SP MST 362 RAC SL
YZF 1000 R1, R1M RN49 17- * MSW 204 RAC MST 362 RAC SL
YZF 1000 R1, R1M RN49 17- * MSW 204 SP RAC-SP MST 362 RAC SL
YZF 1000 Thunderace 4VD 96-02 * MSW 224 RAC MST 247 RAC
BT 1100 Bulldog RP05 02-06 * MSW 224 RAC MST 248 RAC
FJ 1100 47E 84-85 * MST 233 MSS 121-6 MST 233 MSS 121-6
XV 1100 Virago 3LP 89-93 * MST 248 RAC MSS 121-6 MSS 121-4
XV 1100 Virago 3LP 94-99 * MST 233 MSS 121-6 MSS 121-4
XVS 1100 Drag Star VP05 99-04 * MSW 235 MST 233
XVS 1100 Drag Star VP05 99-04 * MSW 224 RAC MST 233
XVS 1100 Drag Star classic VP05 00- * MSW 235 MST 233
XVS 1100 Drag Star classic VP05 00- * MSW 224 RAC MST 233
XVS 1100 Drag Star classic VP16 03-06 * MSW 235 MST 234
XVS 1100 Drag Star classic VP16 03-06 * MSW 224 RAC MST 234
FJ 1200 1XJ 86-87 MST 233 MSS 121-6 MST 233 MSS 121-6
FJ 1200 3CW 88-89 * MSW 221 RAC MSS 121-6 MST 233 MSS 121-6
FJ 1200 3CX/3GP 90- * MSW 221 RAC MSS 121-6 MST 233 MSS 121-6
FJ 1200 3YA/3XW 91-96 * MSW 221 RAC MSS 121-6 MST 233 MSS 121-6
FJ 1200 ABS 3YA 91-96 MST 233
VMX 1200 V-max 1FK 86-92 * MST 233 MSS 121-6 MST 233 MSS 121-6
VMX 1200 V-max 1JH 86-92 * MST 233 MSS 121-6 MST 233 MSS 121-6
VMX 1200 V-max 1GR 85-92 * MST 233 MSS 121-6 MST 233 MSS 121-6
VMX 1200 V-max 2LT 86-92 * MST 233 MSS 121-6 MST 233 MSS 121-6
VMX 1200 V-max 3LR 89- * MST 233 MSS 121-6 MST 233 MSS 121-6
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2.612.60

MST201
A B C D E

256 144 4 166
MST202

A B C D E

276 144 5 166
MST203

A B C D E

296 144 5 166

MST204
A B C D E

276 144 4 166
MST205

A B C D E

276 144 5 166
MST206

A B C D E

296 144 5 166

MST206RAC
A B C D E

296 144 5 166
MST207

A B C D E

318 144 5 166
MST208RAC

A B C D E

250 120.8 5 141

MST210
A B C D E

300 130 5 150
MST211EC

A B C D E

270 118.3 3 134
MST212RAC

A B C D E

292 165.3 4.5 180



2.632.62

MST229RAC
A B C D E

256 116.3 6 136
MST230

A B C D E

300 121 4 142
MST231

A B C D E

295 57 5 78

MST219RAC
A B C D E

220 110.5 5 131
MST220RAC

A B C D E

320 90.3 5 110
MST227RAC

A B C D E

256 101.3 3.5 117

MST216
A B C D E

310 82.8 5.4 100.5
MST217EC

A B C D E

240 95.3 4 110
MST218RAC

A B C D E

240 120.8 5 141

MST213RAC
A B C D E

230 118.3 4 135
MST214

A B C D E

267 132.3 5 150
MST215

A B C D E

310 144.3 5.3 166

MST239RAC
A B C D E

305 181 5 202.5
MST240

A B C D E

240 105 5 125
MST240RAC

A B C D E

240 105 5 125

MST238RAC
A B C D E

305 181 4.5 202.5
MST239

A B C D E

305 181 5 202.5
MST239FS

A B C D E

305 181 5 202.5

MST236
A B C D E

190 58 4 80
MST236RAC

A B C D E

190 58 4 80
MST238

A B C D E

305 181 4.5 202.5

MST232
A B C D E

267 132 4 150
MST233

A B C D E

282 132 5 150
MST234

A B C D E

282 132 5 150



2.652.64

MST246SL
A B C D E

220 89 4 110
MST247

A B C D E

245 115 5 133
MST247RAC

A B C D E

245 115 5 133

MST245SL
A B C D E

220 105 4 125
MST246

A B C D E

220 90 5 110
MST246RAC

A B C D E

220 89 5 110

MST243RAC
A B C D E

190 58 4 80
MST245

A B C D E

220 105 5 125
MST245RAC

A B C D E

220 105 5 125

MST241
A B C D E

160 58 3 80
MST242EC

A B C D E

245 115 4 133
MST243

A B C D E

190 58 4 80

MST254
A B C D E

220 58 3 80
MST255

A B C D E

175 73 4 86
MST256

A B C D E

180 60 4 80

MST252
A B C D E

190 58 4 80
MST252RAC

A B C D E

190 58 4 80
MST253

A B C D E

220 60 4 80

MST250
A B C D E

155 41 3 66
MST251

A B C D E

240 89 4 110
MST251RAC

A B C D E

240 89 4 110

MST248
A B C D E

267 132 5 150
MST248RAC

A B C D E

267 132 5 150
MST249

A B C D E

320 198 5 216



2.672.66

MST265
A B C D E

260 126.5 3 143
MST265EC

A B C D E

260 126.5 3 143
MST265RAC

A B C D E

260 126.5 3 143

MST261RAC
A B C D E

180 58 3 80
MST263

A B C D E

180 34 4 56
MST264

A B C D E

320 198 4 216

MST260
A B C D E

200 98 4 109
MST260RAC

A B C D E

200 98 4 109
MST261

A B C D E

180 58 3 80

MST257
A B C D E

180 48 3 66
MST258

A B C D E

155 39 3 60
MST259

A B C D E

220 57.3 4 76.5

MST273RAC
A B C D E

240 115.3 4 133
MST274

A B C D E

256 116.3 5.9 136
MST275RAC

A B C D E

276 144.3 4 166

MST270RAC
A B C D E

190 58.8 4 78
MST271RAC

A B C D E

300 60.3 5 80
MST272RAC

A B C D E

230 104.8 4 124

MST267RAC
A B C D E

290 130.3 4.5 150
MST268RAC

A B C D E

245 115.3 5 133
MST269RAC

A B C D E

220 58.8 4 78

MST266
A B C D E

220 110 4 125
MST266EC

A B C D E

220 110 4 125
MST266RAC

A B C D E

220 110 4 125



2.692.68

MST284RAC
A B C D E

298 132.3 5.5 150
MST285RAC

A B C D E

220 105.3 4.5 125
MST286RAC

A B C D E

250 71 5 120

MST282EC
A B C D E

270 109.3 3 126
MST283

A B C D E

245 115.3 4 133
MST283RAC

A B C D E

245 115.3 4 133

MST279EC
A B C D E

220 108.3 4 125
MST280

A B C D E

245 115.3 5 133
MST281EC

A B C D E

260 101.3 3 117

MST276
A B C D E

245 116.3 5 136
MST277RAC

A B C D E

245 132.3 5 150
MST278

A B C D E

296 154.3 4.5 184

MST296EC
A B C D E

270 70.5 3.1 89
MST297EC

A B C D E

245 114.3 4 128
MST298

A B C D E

260 125.3 4 140

MST293
A B C D E

240 105.3 6 125
MST294EC

A B C D E

260 126.8 3.1 143
MST295EC

A B C D E

240 110 4 125

MST290
A B C D E

267 110.3 5 125
MST291RAC

A B C D E

250 110 6 130
MST292

A B C D E

276 144.3 6 166

MST287RAC
A B C D E

245 83.3 5 102
MST288RAC

A B C D E

220 100.3 5 120
MST289RAC

A B C D E

240 89.3 5 108



2.712.70

MST304RAC
A B C D E

250 118 3 134
MST305EC

A B C D E

240 122 4 140
MST305RAC

A B C D E

240 122 4 140

MST303
A B C D E

260 108 3 125
MST303EC

A B C D E

260 108 3 125
MST304EC

A B C D E

250 118 3 134

MST301EC
A B C D E

240 101 3 117
MST302

A B C D E

220 88 3 106
MST302EC

A B C D E

220 88 3 106

MST299EC
A B C D E

270 118.3 3 134
MST300

A B C D E

240 118 3 134
MST301

A B C D E

240 101 3 117

MST311RAC
A B C D E

250 118 3 134
MST312RAC

A B C D E

220 100 3 120
MST313RAC

A B C D E

200 84.5 3 100

MST310
A B C D E

300 126.5 4 143
MST311

A B C D E

250 118 3 134
MST311EC

A B C D E

250 118 3 134

MST308EC
A B C D E

250 109 3 126
MST308RAC

A B C D E

250 109 3 126
MST309EC

A B C D E

218.5 95 3 110

MST306
A B C D E

250 100 3 116
MST307

A B C D E

250 100 3 116
MST307RAC

A B C D E

250 100 3 116



2.732.72

MST323
A B C D E

220 105 4 125
MST324

A B C D E

190 80 3 94
MST324EC

A B C D E

190 80 3 94

MST320EC
A B C D E

260 120 3 135
MST321

A B C D E

220 121 4 140
MST322

A B C D E

240 121 4 140

MST317
A B C D E

267 118 4 134
MST318EC

A B C D E

220 100 3 120
MST319

A B C D E

260 120 3 135

MST314EC
A B C D E

200 110 3 125
MST315

A B C D E

290 121 4 142
MST316

A B C D E

245 118 3 134

MST332
A B C D E

184 84 3 100
MST333

A B C D E

220 100 4 116
MST334EC

A B C D E

250 115.3 4 133

MST330
A B C D E

240 110 5 124
MST331

A B C D E

276 174 5 198
MST331RAC

A B C D E

276 174 5 198

MST328
A B C D E

240 121 4 140
MST328EC

A B C D E

240 121 4 140
MST328RAC

A B C D E

240 121 4 140

MST325
A B C D E

256 144 4 166
MST326

A B C D E

220 105 5 125
MST327EC

A B C D E

198 100.3 3.1 120



2.752.74

MST340
A B C D E

220 83.5 4 104
MST341

A B C D E

220 118 4 134
MST341RAC

A B C D E

220 118 4 134

MST339
A B C D E

240 115 4 133
MST339EC

A B C D E

240 115 4 133
MST339RAC

A B C D E

240 115 4 133

MST337RAC
A B C D E

298 105 5 120
MST338

A B C D E

240 116 5 136
MST338RAC

A B C D E

240 116 5 136

MST335
A B C D E

220 100 4 116
MST336

A B C D E

220 100 4 116
MST337

A B C D E

298 105 5 120

MST350EC
A B C D E

245 115 4 133
MST350RAC

A B C D E

245 115 4 133
MST351

A B C D E

220 112 4 130

MST348EC
A B C D E

190 84 4 100
MST349

A B C D E

220 86 5 102
MST350

A B C D E

245 115 4 133

MST346
A B C D E

220 115 4 133
MST347

A B C D E

240 115 4 133
MST348

A B C D E

190 84 3 100

MST342
A B C D E

240 118 4 134
MST342RAC

A B C D E

240 118 4 134
MST343RAC

A B C D E

260 140 5 161



2.772.76

MST362SL
A B C D E

220 106 4 125
MST363

A B C D E

220 116 5 133
MST364

A B C D E

250 84 5 100

MST357RAC
A B C D E

320 181 5 202.5
MST362

A B C D E

220 106 5 125
MST362RAC

A B C D E

220 106 5 125

MST356RAC
A B C D E

320 181 4.5 202.5
MST357

A B C D E

320 181 5 202.5
MST357FS

A B C D E

320 181 5 202.5

MST353
A B C D E

220 112 4 130
MST355

A B C D E

230 86 3 100
MST356

A B C D E

320 181 4.5 202.5

MST371RAC
A B C D E

240 118 4 134
MST372

A B C D E

265 136.5 5 160
MST372RAC

A B C D E

265 136.5 5 160

MST369
A B C D E

245 115 4 133
MST370

A B C D E

245 80 4 98
MST371EC

A B C D E

240 118 4 134

MST366SL
A B C D E

220 100 4 120
MST367

A B C D E

230 83 4 104
MST368

A B C D E

260 141 5 162

MST365
A B C D E

275 57 5 78
MST366

A B C D E

220 100 5 120
MST366RAC

A B C D E

220 100 5 120



2.792.78

MST380
A B C D E

260 121.5 5 142
MST381

A B C D E

210 90 5 110
MST382

A B C D E

240 92.5 5 114

MST377RAC
A B C D E

245 108 5 125
MST378RAC

A B C D E

240 107.5 5 130
MST379

A B C D E

300 126.5 4 143

MST374RAC
A B C D E

245 105 5 125
MST375RAC

A B C D E

250 110 5 130
MST376RAC

A B C D E

220 102.8 5 120

MST373
A B C D E

256 145 5 166
MST373RAC

A B C D E

256 145 5 166
MST374

A B C D E

245 105 5 125

MST391
A B C D E

294 136.5 5 160
MST392

A B C D E

220 119 5 136
MST392RAC

A B C D E

220 119 5 136

MST388RAC
A B C D E

230 115 4 133
MST389

A B C D E

230 102 4 120
MST390RAC

A B C D E

256 70 5 110

MST386
A B C D E

240 120.5 5 141
MST386RAC

A B C D E

240 120.5 5 141
MST387

A B C D E

298 105 4 120

MST383
A B C D E

292 155 4 170
MST384

A B C D E

180 63.5 4 82.5
MST385

A B C D E

200 76 4 102



2.812.80

MST402
A B C D E

170 48.5 3 68
MST403

A B C D E

174 53 3 72
MST404

A B C D E

220 58 4 80

MST399
A B C D E

240 126 4 130
MST400

A B C D E

165 48 4 66
MST401

A B C D E

196 81 4 100

MST396
A B C D E

220 105.3 4 120
MST397RAC

A B C D E

220 100 5 120
MST398

A B C D E

256 94 5 110

MST393
A B C D E

260 125.3 5 140
MST394

A B C D E

240 105 4 120
MST395

A B C D E

240 125 5 140

MST414
A B C D E

200 89.5 4 110
MST415

A B C D E

200 84 3 104
MST416

A B C D E

220 95.5 4 117

MST411
A B C D E

160 48.5 3 68
MST412

A B C D E

190 78.5 4 98
MST413

A B C D E

200 72 4 90

MST408
A B C D E

163 51 3 72
MST409

A B C D E

260 60 4 80
MST410

A B C D E

200 51 4 71

MST405
A B C D E

161 48 4 66
MST406

A B C D E

245 58 4 76
MST407

A B C D E

220 58 4 76



2.832.82

MST426
A B C D E

256 70 6 110
MST426RAC

A B C D E

256 70 6 110
MST427RAC

A B C D E

220 105 5 125

MST423
A B C D E

267 132 5 150
MST424

A B C D E

276 88 4 110
MST425RAC

A B C D E

220 105 5 125

MST420RAC
A B C D E

245 106 5 125
MST421RAC

A B C D E

290 130 4.5 150
MST422RAC

A B C D E

220 100 5 120

MST417
A B C D E

205 98 4 117
MST418RAC

A B C D E

260 105 3 120
MST419RAC

A B C D E

240 107 5 125

MST438
A B C D E

240 110 5 125
MST439

A B C D E

240 110 5 125
MST440EC

A B C D E

240 112 4 130

MST434
A B C D E

255 105 5.5 125
MST436

A B C D E

220 105.3 5.5 125
MST437

A B C D E

240 90 5 110

MST431
A B C D E

260 102 5 120
MST432

A B C D E

282 132 5 150
MST433RAC

A B C D E

298 132 6 150

MST428
A B C D E

316 184 6 205
MST429RAC

A B C D E

220 102 5 120
MST430

A B C D E

240 102 5 120



2.852.84

MST450
A B C D E

256 144.3 4.5 166
MST452

A B C D E

220 58.3 3.5 78
MST453

A B C D E

240 105.3 4 125

MST447RAC
A B C D E

320 210.3 5 230
MST448

A B C D E

276 170.3 5 190
MST449

A B C D E

310 165.3 4.5 195

MST444
A B C D E

255 105.3 6 125
MST445RAC

A B C D E

220 100.3 5 120
MST446RAC

A B C D E

240 117.3 5 136

MST441EC
A B C D E

220 96 3 112
MST442EC

A B C D E

184 84 3 100
MST443EC

A B C D E

180 79 3 95

MST463EC
A B C D E

210 110.3 3.1 125
MST464

A B C D E

276 136 5 160
MST464RAC

A B C D E

276 136 5 160

MST460
A B C D E

290 120.8 5 141
MST461RAC

A B C D E

245 83.3 5 102
MST462

A B C D E

282 105.3 5 127.5

MST457
A B C D E

270 129.3 5 146
MST458

A B C D E

300 145.3 5 170
MST459

A B C D E

280 142.3 5 163.5

MST454
A B C D E

256 101.3 3.1 117
MST455

A B C D E

220 105.3 5 125
MST456

A B C D E

270 150.3 5 175



2.872.86

MST501SWL
A B C D E

292 56.4 5 82.3
MST501SWR

A B C D E

292 56.4 5 82.3
MST502

A B C D E

300 139.3 5 170.18

MST500SWL
A B C D E

292 56.4 5 82.7
MST500SWR

A B C D E

292 56.4 5 82.7
MST501

A B C D E

292 56.4 5 82.3

MST468
A B C D E

300 121.3 5 142
MST469

A B C D E

282 134.3 5 165
MST500

A B C D E

292 56.4 5 82.7

MST465RAC
A B C D E

320 210 5 230
MST466

A B C D E

260 101.3 5 120
MST467RAC

A B C D E

220 81.8 5 100

MSTR138RAC
A B C D E

305 181 4.5 203
MSTR156

A B C D E

320 181 4.5 203
MSTR156RAC

A B C D E

320 181 4.5 203

MST508
A B C D E

300 125.3 5 156
MST511

A B C D E

300 56.7 5 82.55
MSTR138

A B C D E

305 181 4.5 203

MST505
A B C D E

300 172.5 5 170.2
MST506

A B C D E

300 101.3 6 127
MST507

A B C D E

300 56.7 6 82.55

MST503
A B C D E

260 56.4 5 82.7
MST503SWL

A B C D E

260 56.4 5 82.7
MST504

A B C D E

300 56.7 5 82.55



2.892.88

MSTR257RAC
A B C D E

320 181 5 203
MSTR356

A B C D E

320 181 4.5 203
MSTR356RAC

A B C D E

320 181 4.5 203

MSTR256
A B C D E

320 181 4.5 203
MSTR256RAC

A B C D E

320 181 4.5 203
MSTR257

A B C D E

320 181 5 203

MSTR239RAC
A B C D E

305 181 5 203
MSTR242

A B C D E

305 181 4.5 203
MSTR242RAC

A B C D E

305 181 4.5 203

MSTR238
A B C D E

305 181 4.5 203
MSTR238RAC

A B C D E

305 181 4.5 203
MSTR239

A B C D E

305 181 5 203

MSW204RAC
A B C D E

320 132.2 5 150
MSW204RAC-SP

A B C D E

320 132.2 5.5 150
MSW204SP

A B C D E

320 132.2 5.5 150

MSW203RAC
A B C D E

320 80 5 101.5
MSW203RAC-SP

A B C D E

320 80 5.5 101.5
MSW203SP

A B C D E

320 80 5.5 101.5

MSW200
A B C D E

305 118 5 134
MSW201

A B C D E

320 94.2 5 12.5 110
MSW202RAC

A B C D E

282 132 5 150

MSTR357
A B C D E

320 181 5 203
MSTR357RAC

A B C D E

320 181 5 203
MSW114RAC

A B C D E

320 126.8 5 143



2.912.90

MSW212
A B C D E

296 58 5 17 74
MSW212RAC

A B C D E

296 58 5 17 74
MSW214

A B C D E

310 61 5 13.5 81

MSW210
A B C D E

296 62 5 17.7 78
MSW211

A B C D E

320 64 5 10 80
MSW211RAC

A B C D E

320 64 5 10 80

MSW207
A B C D E

320 136.8 5 153
MSW208RAC

A B C D E

310 110.8 5 132
MSW209RAC

A B C D E

310 132.3 5 150

MSW205RAC
A B C D E

320 64.2 5 80
MSW206RAC-SP

A B C D E

320 80.2 5.5 101.5
MSW206SP

A B C D E

320 80.2 5.5 101.5

MSW219RAC
A B C D E

310 64 5 19.5 86
MSW220

A B C D E

290 64 5 19.5 86
MSW220RAC

A B C D E

290 64 5 19.5 86

MSW217RAC
A B C D E

310 64 5 22.5 86
MSW218

A B C D E

300 64 5 19.5 86
MSW219

A B C D E

310 64 5 19.5 86

MSW216
A B C D E

320 61 5 13.5 81
MSW216RAC

A B C D E

320 61 5 13.5 81
MSW217

A B C D E

310 64 5 22.5 86

MSW214RAC
A B C D E

310 61 5 13.5 81
MSW215

A B C D E

300 61 5 13.5 81
MSW215RAC

A B C D E

300 61 5 13.5 81



2.932.92

MSW226RAC
A B C D E

330 80.2 5 100
MSW226SP

A B C D E

330 80.2 5.5 100
MSW227

A B C D E

310 62 5 21.5 78

MSW224RAC
A B C D E

300 132 5 150
MSW225RAC

A B C D E

330 80.2 5 100
MSW225SP

A B C D E

330 80.2 5.5 100

MSW223
A B C D E

320 69 5 91
MSW223RAC

A B C D E

320 69 5 91
MSW224

A B C D E

300 132 5 150

MSW221
A B C D E

300 64 5 10 80
MSW221RAC

A B C D E

300 64 5 10 80
MSW222

A B C D E

320 64 5 10 80

MSW234SP
A B C D E

320 94.2 5.5 15.25 110
MSW235

A B C D E

298 132 5 150
MSW236

A B C D E

296 62 5 17 78

MSW233RAC
A B C D E

320 102.4 5 120
MSW233SP

A B C D E

320 104.4 5.5 120
MSW234RAC

A B C D E

320 94.2 5 15.25 110

MSW230RAC
A B C D E

310 62 5 20.3 78
MSW231

A B C D E

316 105.4 5 120
MSW232RAC

A B C D E

300 142.7 5 162

MSW228
A B C D E

296 61 5 13.5 81
MSW229

A B C D E

310 94.2 5 110
MSW229RAC

A B C D E

310 94.2 5 110



2.952.94

MSW242RAC
A B C D E

310 132 5 150
MSW242RAC-SP

A B C D E

310 132 5 150
MSW242SP

A B C D E

310 132 5 150

MSW241
A B C D E

300 69 5 91
MSW241RAC

A B C D E

300 69 5 91
MSW242

A B C D E

310 132 5 150

MSW240RAC
A B C D E

310 94 5 12.5 110
MSW240RAC-SP

A B C D E

310 94 5.5 12.5 110
MSW240SP

A B C D E

310 94 5.5 12.5 110

MSW237RAC
A B C D E

330 64.2 5 10 80
MSW238

A B C D E

280 80.5 5 100
MSW240

A B C D E

310 94 5 12.5 110

MSW248
A B C D E

290 69 5 91
MSW248RAC

A B C D E

290 69 5 91
MSW250

A B C D E

310 69 5 91

MSW246RAC
A B C D E

300 132 5 150
MSW247

A B C D E

320 132 5 150
MSW247RAC

A B C D E

320 132 5 150

MSW245
A B C D E

330 94 5 12.5 110
MSW245RAC

A B C D E

330 94 5 12.5 110
MSW246

A B C D E

298 132 5 150

MSW243
A B C D E

296 58 5 23 74
MSW244

A B C D E

296 94 5 12.5 110
MSW244RAC

A B C D E

296 94 5 12.5 110



2.972.96

MSW257SP
A B C D E

300 80 5.5 100
MSW258RAC

A B C D E

310 62 5 18.5 78
MSW259

A B C D E

310 121.5 5 142

MSW255RAC
A B C D E

310 100 5 120
MSW257RAC

A B C D E

300 80 5 100
MSW257RAC-SP

A B C D E

300 80 5.5 100

MSW253
A B C D E

300 105.3 5 120
MSW254

A B C D E

320 94 5 12.5 110
MSW254RAC

A B C D E

320 94 5 12.5 110

MSW250RAC
A B C D E

310 69 5 91
MSW251

A B C D E

320 78 5 10.5 100.5
MSW252RAC

A B C D E

310 142.7 5 162

MSW265SP
A B C D E

320 94 5.5 15.25 110
MSW266RAC

A B C D E

310 102 5 120
MSW266RAC-SP

A B C D E

310 102 5.5 120

MSW264SP
A B C D E

310 80.5 5.5 100
MSW265RAC

A B C D E

320 94 5 15.25 110
MSW265RAC-SP

A B C D E

320 94 5.5 15.25 110

MSW262RAC
A B C D E

320 132 5 150
MSW264RAC

A B C D E

310 80.5 5 100
MSW264RAC-SP

A B C D E

310 80.5 5.5 100

MSW259RAC
A B C D E

310 121.5 5 142
MSW260RAC

A B C D E

290 121.5 5 142
MSW261RAC

A B C D E

310 84.5 5 14.5 100.5



2.992.98

MSW273RAC
A B C D E

310 132 5 150
MSW274RAC

A B C D E

300 80.5 5 100
MSW276

A B C D E

320 150.2 5 166

MSW270RAC
A B C D E

320 105 5 120
MSW271

A B C D E

320 132 5 15 150
MSW272

A B C D E

296 94 5 17.5 110

MSW267SP
A B C D E

320 72 5.5 15 90
MSW268

A B C D E

267 132 4 150
MSW269

A B C D E

267 132 4 150

MSW266SP
A B C D E

310 102 5.5 120
MSW267RAC

A B C D E

320 72 5 15 90
MSW267RAC-SP

A B C D E

320 72 5.5 15 90

MSW284
A B C D E

310 94 5 21.5 110
MSW285RAC

A B C D E

320 72.2 5 10 90
MSW286

A B C D E

305 84.7 5 100

MSW281RAC
A B C D E

305 72 5 10 90
MSW282RAC

A B C D E

305 64 5 10 80
MSW283RAC

A B C D E

296 94 5 14.5 110

MSW280RAC
A B C D E

330 72 5 15 90
MSW280RAC-SP

A B C D E

330 72 5.5 15 90
MSW280SP

A B C D E

330 72 5.5 15 90

MSW277RAC
A B C D E

300 126 5 143
MSW278

A B C D E

320 78 5 17.5 100
MSW279

A B C D E

320 78.2 5 14.5 100.5



2.1012.100

MSW357SP
A B C D E

320 181 5.5 202.5
MSW500

A B C D E

292 56.4 5 82.7
MSW504

A B C D E

300 56.4 5 82.55

MSW289RAC
A B C D E

320 52.2 5 5 80
MSW291

A B C D E

330 72.2 5 90
MSW357RAC-SP

A B C D E

320 181 5.5 202.5

MSW288RAC
A B C D E

320 64.2 5 80
MSW288SP-L

A B C D E

320 64.2 5.5 80
MSW288SP-R

A B C D E

320 64.2 5.5 80

MSW287RAC
A B C D E

310 82.7 5 5 100.5
MSW287RAC-SP

A B C D E

310 82.7 5.5 5 100.5
MSW287SP

A B C D E

310 82.7 5.5 5 100.5
MSW508

A B C D E

300 56.4 5 82.55
MSW509

A B C D E

300 56.4 5 82.55
MSW510

A B C D E

300 56.4 5 82.55



2.1032.102

Bremsscheibenschrauben 
Brake disc bolts

Manufacturer TRW-Referenz Shank Diameter Thread Pitch Shank Lenght Overall Lenght

Kawasaki MSS110 M6 1,00 6,00 10,00

Kawasaki MSS111 M6 1,00 11,00 17,00

Suzuki MSS112 M6 1,00 17,50 21,00

BMW MSS113 M8 1,25 25,00 29,50

Suzuki MSS114 M8 1,25 20,75 23,75

Honda MSS115 M6 1,00 17,00 21,00

BMW MSS116 M8 1,25 27,00 32,60

Kawasaki MSS117 M6 1,00 11,00 17,10

Suzuki MSS118 M8 1,25 32,50 37,80

Honda MSS120 M6 1,00 17,00 23,00

Yamaha MSS121 M8 1,25 25,00 30,00

Kawasaki MSS122 M8 1,25 30,00 33,20

Kymco MSS123 M8 1,25 17,50 23,20

KTM MSS124 M6 1,00 13,00 18,50

Kawasaki MSS125 M8 1,25 30,00 33,00

Harley MSS130 5/16-18 UNC 21,50 26,80

Aprilia MSS131 M8 1,25 20,00 26,00

Triumph MSS132 M8 1,25 30,50 33,50

Ducati MSS133 M8 1,25 20,00 24,50

Ducati MSS140 M8 1,25 15,50 21,70

Ducati MSS141 M8 1,25 19,50 24,00

Ducati MSS145 M8 1,25 19,50 26,10

Aprilia MSS150 M8 1,25 30,00 36,00

Cagiva MSS160 M8 1,25 19,00 22,00

Diverse MSW101.BO M8 1,25 21,60 24,40

Diverse MSW102.BO M6 1,00 15,80 19,00

Diverse MSW103.BO M6 1,00 19,90 23,00

Diverse MSW104.BO M6 1,00 13,20 15,40

Diverse MSW105.BO M6 1,00 15,00 20,05

Diverse MSW106.BO M6 1,00 14,60 16,90

Diverse MSW107.BO M8 1,25 15,00 18,00

MASSE BREMSSCHEIBENSCHRAUBEN
Zur Bestellung in der Zuordnungstabelle auf  
den Seiten 2.09 - 2.59 die entsprechende  
Artikelnummer auswählen.

BRAKE DISC BOLT DIMENSIONS
To place an order, please select the relevant  
item number from the table on pages 2.09 - 2.59. 



2.104

³tƏǝlˢeɴleitɖngen
Steel-braided hoses



3.03

STAHLFLEXLEITUNGEN  |  STEEL-BRAIDED HOSES

3.02

STAHLFLEXLEITUNGEN  |  STEEL-BRAIDED HOSES

àƏrioˢeɴleitɖngen ȅit ÁÎà
àƏrioˢeɴ lines witǝ ÁÎà

PRESSED STEEL-BRAIDED BRAKE HOSES 
WITH INDIVIDUAL SCREW-IN CONNECTORS
 • Varioflex hoses can be assembled by the customer
 • please order connectors and hoses separately
 • highly flexible storage 
 • aluminium or stainless steel connectors
 • hoses have either transparent (T) or black (S) cover
 • available lengths from 1 to 200 cm in 3 cm increments
 • banjo bolts and seals see p. 3.07 and 3.09
 • individual attachment parts see p. 3.09

VERPRESSTE STAHLFLEXLEITUNGEN MIT INDIVIDUELL 
EINSCHRAUBBAREN ANSCHLÜSSEN
 • Varioflexleitungen können selbst kon fektioniert werden
 • Anschlüsse und Leitungen bitte getrennt bestellen
 • hohe Flexibilität in der Lagerhaltung
 • Anschlüsse aus Alu minium oder Edelstahl
 • Leitungen sind entweder trans parent (T) oder schwarz (S) 
ummantelt

 • Längen in 3 cm-Schritten von 1 bis 200 cm erhältlich
 • Hohlschrauben und Dichtringe siehe Seiten 3.07 und 3.09
 • individuelle Befestigungsteile siehe Seite 3.09

Verdrehbare Anschlüsse! | Twistable connections!

TRW STAHLFLEXLEITUNGEN

verbessern den Druckpunkt deutlich, sind wartungsfrei 
und ermöglichen ein längeres Wechsel intervall bei der 
Bremsflüssigkeit. TRW Stahlflexleitungen entsprechen 
der internationalen Norm FMVSS106. Die Innenseele ist 
aus PTFE und das Stahlgewebe vieradrig.

TRW STEEL-BRAIDED BRAKE HOSES 
signi ficantly improve the pressure point, they are  
maintenance-free and allow a longer change interval of 
the brake fluid. TRW steel-braided hoses comply with the 
international standard FMVSS106. The inner core is made 
from PTFE and the steel fabric consists of four wires.

UMMANTELUNG 
... = Schwarz   ... = Transparent

Bitte Farbe S oder T ergänzen. Bestellbeispiele:
MV033S = schwarze Ummantelung
MV033T = transparente Ummantelung

COVER 
... = black    ... = transparent

Please indicate colour S or T. Ordering examples:
MV033S = black cover
MV033T = transparent cover

ACHTUNG!

Zur Komplettierung einer Brems leitung bitte Anschlüsse 
(s. S. 3.04 - 3.05), Leitungen und Dichtringe (s. S. 3.09) 
separat  bestellen!

ATTENTION!

To complete the brake line, please order connectors 
(see p. 3.04 - 3.05), lines and seals (see p. 3.09)  
separately!

Länge
Length

Bestell-Nr.
Order no.

Länge
Length

Bestell-Nr.
Order no.

13 cm MV013...   99 cm MV099...

15 cm MV015... 102 cm MV102...

18 cm MV018... 105 cm MV105...

21 cm MV021... 108 cm MV108...

23 cm MV023... 110 cm MV110...

25 cm MV025... 113 cm MV113...

27 cm MV027... 115 cm MV115...

29 cm MV029... 118 cm MV118...

31 cm MV031... 120 cm MV120...

33 cm MV033... 123 cm MV123...

35 cm MV035... 126 cm MV126...

37 cm MV037... 129 cm MV129...

39 cm MV039... 131 cm MV131...

41 cm MV041... 134 cm MV134...

43 cm MV043... 137 cm MV137...

45 cm MV045... 140 cm MV140...

47 cm MV047... 143 cm MV143...

49 cm MV049... 146 cm MV146...

51 cm MV051... 149 cm MV149...

53 cm MV053... 152 cm MV152...

55 cm MV055... 155 cm MV155...

57 cm MV057... 158 cm MV158...

60 cm MV060... 161 cm MV161...

63 cm MV063... 165 cm MV165...

66 cm MV066... 167 cm MV167...

69 cm MV069... 170 cm MV170...

72 cm MV072... 174 cm MV174...

75 cm MV075... 177 cm MV177...

78 cm MV078... 181 cm MV181...

81 cm MV081... 185 cm MV185...

84 cm MV084... 189 cm MV189...

87 cm MV087... 193 cm MV193...

90 cm MV090... 197 cm MV197...

93 cm MV093... 200 cm MV200...

96 cm MV096...

LEITUNGEN | LINES
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Musterabbildung 
Leitung, 36 cm lang

Sample image of a line, 
36 cm long
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ANSCHLÜSSE VARIOFLEX | CONNECTORS VARIOFLEX LINES ANSCHLÜSSE VARIOFLEX (FORTSETZUNG) | CONNECTORS VARIOFLEX LINES (CONTINUED)

B    Blau 
blue

R    Rot 
red

E    Edelstahl 
stainless steel

T    Titan 
titanium

S    Schwarz 
black

A    Silber 
silver

ANSCHLUSS-FARBE

Bitte ergänzen Sie bei der Bestellnummer 
die gewünschte Farbe.

COLOUR OF CONNECTOR

Please indicate the required colour 
in addition to the order number.

HINWEIS!

Zur Komplettierung der Brems leitung  
bitte Anschlüsse separat  bestellen!

REMARK!

To complete the brake line, please order  
connectors separately!
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FAHRZEUGSPEZIFISCHE, EINBAUFERTIGE 
STAHLFLEXLEITUNGEN
 • über 1.100 fertige Leitungssätze, größtenteils mit ABE
 • auch für ABS- und Dual-CBS-Systeme geeignet
 • alle Leitungen serienmäßig mit transparenter Ummantelung
 • Aluminium-Anschlüsse standardmäßig in Farbe Titan 
 • ohne Aufpreis andersfarbige Anschlüsse und Ummantelun-
gen möglich

 • auf Wunsch auch andere Sonder anfertigungen erhältlich
 • Verwendung der original Hohlschrauben ebenfalls möglich
 • Aluminium-Dichtringe im Liefer umfang enthalten

VEHICLE-SPECIFIC, READY-TO-INSTALL 
STEEL-BRAIDED HOSES
 • more than 1,100 ready-to-use hose sets, mostly 
with TÜV approval

 • suitable also for ABS and dual CBS systems
 • all hoses with transparent cover as a standard
 • aluminium connectors as a standard in titanium colour
 • connectors and covers in other colours available 
without surcharge

 • other customised versions also available on request
 • original banjo bolts can also be used
 • aluminium seals included in the scope of delivery

³tƏǝlˢeɴleitɖngen ȅit � 0
Steel-braided hoses, TÜV approved

LIEFERUNG 
FERTIG 

KONFEKTIONIERT
DELIVERED 

«0�(çٳÁ�È³0ٳ

Ummantelung | Cover Standard serienmäßig | Standard Anschluss | Connection

Transparent | transparent Titan | titanium

Ummantelung | Cover Beispiele Sonderanfertigungen | Examples of custom-made versions Anschluss | Connection

Schwarz | black

Carbon | carbon

Blau | blue

Weiß | white

Rot | red

Orange | orange

Gold | gold

Rot | red

Silber | silver

Blau | blue

Schwarz | black

Silber | silver

Bitte die gewünschte 
Farbe ergänzen, z. B.: 
MCH901... = black

Please indicate required 
colour, e.g.: 
MCH901... = black

Abbildung (Beispiel)
Image (example)

Bestell-Nr.
Order no.

Farbcodes
Colour codes

Gewinde
Thread

MCH901... S, A, C, T, B, R, G M10 x 1,25

MCH911... S, A, C, T, B, R, G M10 x 1,0 Brembo

MCH921... S, A, C, T, B, R, G M10 x 1,0

MCH931... C 3/8“ UNF

MCH941... C 7/16“ UNF

MCH951... S, A, C, T, B, R, G M10 x 1,25

MCH961... S, A, C, T, B, R, G M10 x 1,0 Brembo

MCH971... S, A, C, T, B, R, G M10 x 1,0

HOHLSCHRAUBEN | BANJO BOLTS

UMMANTELUNGEN UND ANSCHLÜSSE | COVERS AND CONNECTIONS

G    Gold | gold

B    Blau | blue

R    Rot | red

T    Titan | titanium

S    Schwarz | black

A    Silber | silver

C    Stahl | steel
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A (0°) B (20°) B3 (30°) B4 (30°) B5 (45°)

Ringanschluss
Banjo
A Ø 10 mm 
A Ø 11 mm
A Ø 12 mm

Ringanschluss
Banjo
B Ø 8 mm 
B Ø 10 mm
B Ø 11 mm

Ringanschluss
Banjo
B3 Ø 10 mm

Ringanschluss
Banjo
B4 Ø 10 mm

Ringanschluss
Banjo
B5 Ø 10 mm

B6 (45°) C (45°) D (90°), D6 (60°), D (70°) D5 (90°) E (20°)

Ringanschluss
Banjo
B6 Ø 10 mm 

Ringanschluss
Banjo
C Ø 10 mm 
C Ø 11 mm
C Ø 12 mm

Ringanschluss
Banjo
D Ø 10 mm 
D6 Ø 10 mm
D7 Ø 10 mm
D Ø 11 mm

Ringanschluss
Banjo
D5 Ø 10 mm

Ringanschluss
Banjo
E Ø 10 mm

E4 (40°) F1, F2 F4 F5, F6 G1, G2, G3

Ringanschluss
Banjo
E4 Ø 10 mm

Außengewinde, fest
External thread, fixed
F1 M10 x 1.00 Brembo
F2 M10 x 1.25

Außengewinde, fest
External thread, fixed
F4 M10 x 1.00 Suzuki

Außengewinde, fest
External thread, fixed
F5 M10 x 1.00
F6 3/8“ UNF

Außengewinde, lose
External thread, swivel
G1 M10 x 1.00
G2 M10 x 1.25
G3 3/8“ UNF

* Innenkegel
* Internal taper 

** Außenkegel
** External taper 

G20, G45, G70, G90 H1, H2 J1, J2 KH1

Außengewinde, lose
External thread, swivel
G20 (20°) M10 x 1.00
G45 (45°) M10 x 1.00
G70 (70°) M10 x 1.00
G90 (90°) M10 x 1.00

Abbildung: G90
Figure: G90

Innengewinde, fest
Internal thread, fixed
H1 M10 x 1.00 *
H2 M10 x 1.25 *

Innengewinde, lose
Internal thread, swivel
J1 M10 x 1.00 **
J2 M10 x 1.25 **

Innengewinde, fest
Internal thread, fixed
KH1 M10 x 1.00 *

K K2 K3

Ringanschluss, doppelt
Double connection banjo
K Ø 10 mm 

Ringanschluss, doppelt
Double connection banjo
K2 Ø 10 mm 

Ringanschluss, doppelt
Double connection banjo
K3 Ø 10 mm 

ANSCHLÜSSE BREMSLEITUNGEN | BRAKE HOSE CONNECTORS ANSCHLÜSSE BREMSLEITUNGEN (FORTSETZUNG) | BRAKE HOSE CONNECTORS (CONTINUED)

BEFESTIGUNGSTEILE | ATTACHMENT PARTS

HYDRAULISCHER STOPPLICHT-SCHALTER
HYDRAULIC STOPLIGHT SWITCH

ALUMINIUM-DICHTRINGE | ALUMINIUM WASHERS

L L1 MCH982 MCH986 MCH987

Verteiler, freischwebend
Distributor, floating
L

Verteiler, freischwebend
Distributor, floating
L1

Verteiler
Distributor
MCH982 M10 x 1.00 *

Verteiler
Distributor
MCH986 M10 x 1.00 *

Verteiler
Distributor
MCH987 M10 x 1.00 *

Abbildung (Beispiel)
Image (example)

Bestell-Nr.
Order no.

Verpackungseinheit
Packaging unit

30 mm

4,3 mm

30 mm

16,1 mm

MV1515 5 St. | 5 pcs.

6,5 mm 8,5 mm

39,85 mm

18,35 mm

MV1520 1 St. | 1 pc.

24,7 mm

7 mm

29,3 mm

1 mm

MV1516 2 St. | 2 pcs.

18 mm

24,3 mm
12,3 mm

9 mm

MV1517 5 St. | 5 pcs.

7,5 mm
15,8 mm

18 mm 
3,3 mm

2 mm
13 mm

MV1518 5 St. | 5 pcs.

7 mm

2 mm

2 mm

19 mm

13,5 mm

MV1519 5 St. | 5 pcs.

3,65 mm 8 mm

3 mm1,5 mm

MV1514 5 St. | 5 pcs.

MCF935/MCF936 MCF937/MCF938

Bestell-Nr.
Order no.

Gewinde
Thread

Verpackungseinheit
Packaging unit

Einfach
Simple

MCF935 M10 x 1.0 1 St. | 1 pc.

MCF936 M10 x 1.25 1 St. | 1 pc.

Doppelt
Double

MCF937 M10 x 1.0 1 St. | 1 pc.

MCF938 M10 x 1.25 1 St. | 1 pc.

Bestell-Nr.
Order no.

Details
Details

Verpackungseinheit
Packaging unit

MCH991W20 ø 10 mm 20 St. | 20 pcs.

MCH991W50 ø 10 mm 50 St. | 50 pcs.

MCH990W10
ø 11,2 mm

für | for 
Harley-Davidson

10 St. | 10 pcs.
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Bestellübersicht | Ordering overview

Spezifikation
Specification

Bestell-Nr.
Order no.

Inhalt
Contents

DOT 4 PFB425 250 ml

DOT 4 PFB450 500 ml

DOT 4 PFB401 1 l

DOT 4 PFB405 5 l

DOT 4 PFB420 20 l

DOT 4 Grand Prix PFB601 1 l

DOT 5.1 PFB525 250 ml

DOT 5.1 PFB550 500 ml

DOT 5.1 PFB501 1 l

DOT 5.1 PFB505 5 l

DOT 5.1 PFB520 20 l

DOT 5 PFB125 250 ml

BREMSFLÜSSIGKEITEN
 • TRW Hochleistungsflüssig keiten übersteigen internatio nale 
Normen und die gesetz lichen Spezifikationen (s. Tabelle).

 • problemlos mischbar mit anderen Brems  flüssigkeiten der 
gleichen  Spezifikation

 • TRW DOT 4 Grand Prix ist für be sonders hohe Sicherheits -
ansprü che und den Rennsport ent wickelt worden. Bei der 
Ver wendung von Sinter belägen eben  falls empfohlen, da die 
Tem peratur entwick lung höher ist.

 • TRW DOT 5 Bremsflüssigkeit ist zur Verwendung bei den 
meisten Modellen von Harley-Davidson und Buell vorge-
sehen. Sie basiert auf Silikon und ist deshalb nicht mit den 
Bremsflüssigkeiten der Spezifikationen DOT 3, DOT 4 Grand 
Prix und DOT 5.1 mischbar.

BRAKE FLUIDS
 • TRW high-performance fluids exceed the interna tional 
standards and the legal specifications (see table).

 • mixable with all brake fluids of the same specification
 • TRW DOT 4 Grand Prix is specially developed to meet 
the increase in safety  requirements and for racing where 
the use of sintered metal pads  increases temperatures.

 • TRW DOT 5 brake fluid is intended for use with most 
models from Harley-Davidson and Buell. It is silicone-based 
and can therefore not be mixed with brake fluids of specifi-
cations DOT 3, DOT 4 Grand Prix and DOT 5.1.

Bremsenreiniger, 500 ml
Brake cleaner, 500 ml 
(PFC105)

ENTLÜFTUNGSGERÄT
 •  Entlüftungsgerät für Brems-, Kupp-
lungs- und Lenk systeme mit druckluft-
betriebener Saugeinheit

 • zum Anschluss an handelsübliche 
1/4-Zoll-Druckluftsysteme

BLEEDING EQUIPMENT
 • brake and clutch system bleeding 
equipment operated by compressed air

 • for connection with standard 1/4 inch 
compressed air systems

Reiniger und Flüssigkeiten
!ǼƺƏȇƺȸ�ƏȇƳ�ˢɖǣƳɀ

Siedepunkte | Boiling points

Brems-
flüssigkeit
Brake fluid

Norm
DOT

4

TRW
DOT 

4

TRW
DOT 
4 GP

Norm
DOT
5.1

TRW
DOT 
5.1

TRW
DOT

5

Trocken
Dry 230 °C 270 °C > 300 °C 260 °C 269 °C 260 °C

Nass
Wet 155 °C 163 °C > 195 °C 180 °C 187 °C –

Entlüftungsgerät
Bleeding equipment 
(MCE200)

MCE301

DOT 4 Grand Prix (PFB601)DOT 5 (PFB125)

BREMSENREINIGER
BRAKE CLEANER
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++ / +  ....  inkl. aller Schrauben | incl. bolts
++ ........  inkl. Doppelhohlschraube | incl. doublebolt
* .........  Umbau auf Doppelbremse | double disc

       .......  Edelstahl poliert | stainless steel polished
       .......  ohne Verteiler | without distributor
       .......  Doppelzündung | Twin Spark

‡  .............  Flachlenker | Flatbar
 ‹ ..............  Hochlenker | Highbar
BASIC  ..........  ohne Leitungen unter dem Tank |
           ..........  without hoses under fuel tank

Aprilia
º 50 Red Rose Classic 90-94 MCH 607 V1 MCH 911
º 50 Area 51 MY 98-01 MCH 704 V1 MCH 911
º 50 Classic GI 95-99 MCH 607 V1 MCH 911
º RS 50 Extrema HP 96-01 MCH 400 V1 MCH 911
º RS 50 Extrema HP 93-95 MCH 400 V1 MCH 911 MCH 210 H1 MCH 911
º SR 50 RL 97-01 MCH 705 V1 MCH 911
º RS 80 Extrema 93- MCH 400 V1 MCH 911 MCH 210 H1 MCH 911
º 125 Classic MF 96-99 MCH 804 V1 MCH 911
º 125 Leonardo MB00 96-98 MCH 808 V1 MCH 911
º AF 1 125 Futura FM 91- MCH 830 V1 MCH 911
º AF 1 125 Sport Pro 93- MCH 800 V1 MCH 911 MCH 800 H1 MCH 911
º ETX 125 PH 98-00 MCH 807 V1 MCH 911 MCH 807 H1 MCH 911
º RS 125 MP 99-04 MCH 811 V1 MCH 911 MCH 811 H1 MCH 911
º RS 125 GS 96-98 MCH 830 V1 MCH 911 MCH 811 H1 MCH 911
º RS 125 Extrema GS 93-95 MCH 830 V1 MCH 911 ª MCH 911
º SR 125 PX 125 97-01 MCH 705 V1 MCH 911
º 150 Leonardo MB 96-98 MCH 808 V1 MCH 911
º 250 Leonardo PD 96-01 MCH 802 V1 MCH 911 ª

º RS 250 LD01 95-97 MCH 801 V3 MCH 911 MCH 801 H1 MCH 911
º RS 250 LD01 98-01 MCH 805 V3 MCH 911 MCH 801 H1 MCH 911
º 650 Pegaso MA 93-94 MCH 809 V1 MCH 911 MCH 802 H1 MCH 911
º 650 Moto MH00 95-99 MCH 803 V1 MCH 911 ª

º 650 Pegaso MX,ML 95-00 MCH 802 V1 MCH 911 MCH 802 H1 MCH 911
º ETV 1000 CapoNord PS 01-03 MCH 812 V3 MCH 911 MCH 433 H1 MCH 911
º RST 1000 Futura PW 01-04 MCH 813 V3 MCH 911 MCH 310 H1 MCH 911
º RSV 1000 Mille RP 01-03 ª MCH 911 MCH 806 H1 MCH 911
º RSV 1000 Mille ME 98-00 MCH 806 V3 MCH 911 MCH 806 H1 MCH 911

RSV 1000 R RR 04- ª MCH 911
º SL 1000 Falco PA 00-04 MCH 810 V3 MCH 911 MCH 263 H1 MCH 911

Benelli
º 491 50 Racing BA 01 98-06 MCH 706 V1 MCH 911
º K2 50 AC BA 01 98-00 MCH 702 V1 MCH 911

125 Adiva D1 00-07 MCH 804 V1 MCH 911
º 250 Adiva 00-07 MCH 804 V1 MCH 911

BMW
º R 450 RT 248 81-84 MCH 534 V3 MCH 911
º R 450 T 248 78-80 MCH 503 V3 MCH 911
º R 45 450 248 78-8/81 MCH 500 V2

º R 45 450 248 9/81-84 MCH 536 V3 MCH 911
º R 60 600 / 7 R60/7 76-80 MCH 516 V1

º R 60 600 T R60/7 76-80 MCH 510 V1

º F 650 169 94-99 MCH 508 V1 MCH 911 MCH 508 H1 MCH 911
º F 650 GS R13 00-03 ª MCH 911 MCH 501 H1 MCH 911
º F 650 GS Dakar R13 00-03 MCH 501 V1 MCH 911 MCH 501 H1 MCH 911
º F 650 ST 169 96-99 MCH 508 V1 MCH 911 MCH 508 H1 MCH 911
º R 65 650 248 78-8/81 MCH 500 V2

º R 65 650 85-6/88 MCH 537 V1 MCH 911
º R 65 650 247 7/88- MCH 506 V1 MCH 911
º R 65 650 LS 248 9/81-85 MCH 536 V3 MCH 911
º R 65 650 RT 248 81-84 MCH 534 V3 MCH 911
º R 65 650 G/S 247 81-87 MCH 505 V1

º R 65 650 RT 248 85-86 MCH 504 V2 MCH 911
º R 65 650 RT 247 87- MCH 515 V2 MCH 911
º K 75 750 75 88-8/91 MCH 503 V3 MCH 911
º K 75 750 /2 75 9/91-94 MCH 509 V1 MCH 911 MCH 530 H1

º K 75 750 C 75 85-88 MCH 503 V3 MCH 911
º K 75 750 RT 75 91-94 MCH 509 V1 MCH 911 MCH 530 H1

º K 75 750 S 75 86-8/91 MCH 531 V3 MCH 911 MCH 530 H1

º K 75 750 S 75 9/91-94 MCH 507 V1 MCH 911 MCH 530 H1

º R 75 750 / 6 R75/6 73-76 MCH 516 V1

º R 75 750 / 7 R75/7 76-80 MCH 516 V1
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++ / +  ....  inkl. aller Schrauben | incl. bolts
++ ........  inkl. Doppelhohlschraube | incl. doublebolt
* .........  Umbau auf Doppelbremse | double disc

       .......  Edelstahl poliert | stainless steel polished
       .......  ohne Verteiler | without distributor
       .......  Doppelzündung | Twin Spark

‡  .............  Flachlenker | Flatbar
 ‹ ..............  Hochlenker | Highbar
BASIC  ..........  ohne Leitungen unter dem Tank |
           ..........  without hoses under fuel tank

BMW
R 1100 S 04- Boxer Cup ª MCH 911 ª MCH 911

º R 1150 GS R21 99-02 MCH 563 V3 MCH 911 MCH 563 H1 MCH 911
º R 1150 GS ABS R21 99-01 MCH 564 V4 MCH 911 MCH 563 H1 MCH 911
º R 1150 R ABS R21 01- MCH 572 V4 MCH 911 MCH 572 H1 MCH 911

R 1150 GS R21 03-04 Ç ª MCH 911 ª MCH 911
º R 1150 RT R22 01-03 MCH 582 V4 MCH 911
º K 1200 RS ABS 589 97-01 MCH 547 V4 MCH 911 MCH 547 H2 MCH 911
º R 1200 C 259C 97-02 MCH 539 V4 MCH 911 MCH 535 H1 MCH 911
º R 1200 C 259C 97-02 ‹ MCH 535 V4 MCH 911 MCH 535 H1 MCH 911

Cagiva
º 125 Mito 8P 91-92 MCH 830 V1 MCH 911 MCH 830 H1

º 125 Mito 2 8P 93-94 MCH 830 V1 MCH 911 MCH 830 H1

º 125 Mito EVO 8P 95-07 MCH 830 V1 MCH 911 MCH 830 H1

º 125 Raptor N3 05- MCH 507 V1 MCH 911 MCH 830 H1

º 125 Super City 2F 93-98 MCH 832 V1 MCH 911
W 8 125 92-94 ª MCH 911 MCH 145 H1 MCH 911

350 Allazurra 85-86 MCH 139 H1 MCH 911
º W12 350 94-95 MCH 837 V1 MCH 911 MCH 837 H1 MCH 911
º 600 River 3G 96-98 MCH 836 V1 MCH 911 MCH 836 H1 MCH 911
º 600 Canyon 5G 96-97 MCH 424 V1 MCH 911 MCH 424 H1 MCH 911
º W16 600 2G 94-96 MCH 837 V1 MCH 911 MCH 837 H1 MCH 911
º 650 Allazurra 85-86 MCH 139 H1 MCH 911
º 650 Elefant 85-87 MCH 835 V1 MCH 911
º 750 Elefant B 87-91 MCH 835 V1 MCH 911
º 750 Elefant B 94-97 MCH 834 V1 MCH 911 MCH 834 H1 MCH 911
º 900 Elefant l.E B 90-92 MCH 834 V1 MCH 911
º 900 Elefant AC 93-96 MCH 833 V3 MCH 911 MCH 834 H1 MCH 911
º 900 Gran Canyon M3 99- ª MCH 911 ª MCH 911

Daelim
º 125 Roadwin VJ125 03-07 MCH 382 V1

º VC 125 Advance VS125 95-97 MCH 415 V1

º VL 125 Daystar VL125F 00-07 MCH 168 V1

Derbi
º 50 Senda (H) 94-98 MCH 170 V1

Ducati
º 400 SS S 93-95 MCH 400 V1 MCH 911 MCH 606 H1 MCH 911
º 500 Pantah 80-84 MCH 601 V3 MCH 911 MCH 340 H1 MCH 911
º 600 Pantah 80-84 MCH 601 V3 MCH 911 MCH 340 H1 MCH 911
º 600 Monster M 94-99 MCH 608 V1 MCH 911 MCH 602 H1 MCH 911
º 600 SS S 94-98 MCH 400 V1 MCH 911 MCH 606 H1 MCH 911
º 748 Biposto 748 95-97 MCH 610 V3 MCH 911 MCH 610 H1 MCH 911
º 750 F1 87-88 MCH 603 V3 MCH 911
º 750 Monster M 96-97 MCH 608 V1 MCH 911 MCH 602 H1 MCH 911
º 750 Monster M 98-00 MCH 600 V3 MCH 911 MCH 602 H1 MCH 911
º 750 SS S 91-94 MCH 400 V1 MCH 911 MCH 606 H1 MCH 911
º 750 SS S 92-97 ++* MCH 605 V2 MCH 911 MCH 606 H1 MCH 911

750 Sport 88-90 ª MCH 911 MCH 124 H1 MCH 911
º 851 Strada 87-92 ++ MCH 606 V2 MCH 911 MCH 606 H1 MCH 911
º 888 S.P. 5 S 93-94 ++ MCH 606 V2 MCH 911 MCH 601 H1 MCH 911
º 888 Strada S 91-94 ++ MCH 606 V2 MCH 911 MCH 606 H1 MCH 911
º 900 S2 Desmo S 83- MCH 603 V3 MCH 911 MCH 142 H1 MCH 911
º 900 SS S 90 MCH 604 V3 MCH 911 MCH 604 H1 MCH 911
º 900 SS/Repl. S -89 MCH 603 V3 MCH 911 MCH 142 H1 MCH 911
º 900 Monster M 93-97 MCH 600 V3 MCH 911 MCH 602 H1 MCH 911
º 900 SS S 91-97 ++ MCH 605 V2 MCH 911 MCH 606 H1 MCH 911
º 900 Superlight 93-97 ++ MCH 605 V2 MCH 911 MCH 602 H1 MCH 911
º 900 Monster i.E. 00-02 ª MCH 911 MCH 602 H1 MCH 911

900 SS 98-02 ª MCH 911
º 907 I.E. 91-93 MCH 611 V3 MCH 911 MCH 611 H1 MCH 911
º 916 Biposto 916 94-97 MCH 610 V3 MCH 911 MCH 610 H1 MCH 911

BMW
º R 75 750 /6 R75/6 73-76 * MCH 502 V2

º R 80 800 76-80 MCH 502 V2

º R 80 800 247 81-84 MCH 514 V3 MCH 911
º R 80 800 247 85-6/88 MCH 537 V1 MCH 911
º R 80 800 247 7/88- MCH 506 V1 MCH 911
º R 80 800 /7 247 77- MCH 502 V2

º R 80 800 T 76-80 MCH 510 V1

º R 80 800 T 76-80 * MCH 522 V2

º R 80 800 G/S 247E 81-87 MCH 505 V1

º R 80 800 GS 247E 7/87-7/90 MCH 506 V1 MCH 911
º R 80 800 GS 247E 8/90-95 MCH 546 V1 MCH 911
º R 80 800 GS Basic 247 96- MCH 546 V1 MCH 911
º R 80 800 GS Paris Dakar 247E 7/87-7/90 MCH 505 V1

º R 80 800 GS Paris Dakar 247E 8/90-95 MCH 546 V1 MCH 911
º R 80 800 R 247 93-95 MCH 549 V1 MCH 911
º R 80 800 R Mystik 94-95 MCH 519 V1 MCH 911
º R 80 800 RT 247 80-84 MCH 504 V2 MCH 911
º R 80 800 RT 247 85-86 MCH 504 V2 MCH 911
º R 80 800 RT ( DS) 80-84 MCH 520 V3 MCH 911
º R 80 800 RT 247 87- MCH 515 V2 MCH 911
º R 80 800 ST 247E 82-84 MCH 505 V1

º R 850 C 259C 97-01 MCH 539 V4 MCH 911 MCH 535 H1 MCH 911
º R 850 C 259C 97-01 ‹ MCH 535 V4 MCH 911 MCH 535 H1 MCH 911
º R 850 GS 259 98-00 MCH 512 V3 MCH 911 MCH 512 H1 MCH 911
º R 850 GS ABS R21 98-00 MCH 540 V4 MCH 911 MCH 512 H1 MCH 911
º R 850 R 259 94-02 ++ MCH 524 V2 MCH 911 MCH 512 H1 MCH 911
º R 850 R ABS 259 94-02 MCH 542 V4 MCH 911 MCH 512 H1 MCH 911
º R 90 900 /6 R90/6 73-76 MCH 516 V1

º R 90 900 /6 R90/6 73-76 * MCH 502 V2

º R 90 900 S R90/S 73-76 MCH 502 V2

º K 1 1000 100 89-93 MCH 533 V3 MCH 911
º K 100 1000 83-89 MCH 503 V3 MCH 911 MCH 530 H1

º K 100 1000 LT 83-89 MCH 529 V3 MCH 911 MCH 530 H1

º K 100 1000 RS 83-91 MCH 531 V3 MCH 911 MCH 530 H1

º K 100 1000 RS (16 V) ohne ABS 90-92 MCH 511 V3 MCH 911 MCH 511 H1 MCH 911
º K 100 1000 RT 83-89 MCH 529 V3 MCH 911 MCH 530 H1

º R 100 1000 RT 76-80 MCH 522 V2 MCH 515 H1

º R 100 1000 /7 247 76-80 MCH 502 V2

º R 100 1000 CS 247 80-85 MCH 514 V3 MCH 911
º R 100 1000 GS 7/87-7/90 MCH 506 V1 MCH 911
º R 100 1000 GS 8/90-95 MCH 546 V1 MCH 911
º R 100 1000 GS Paris Dakar 247E 7/87-7/90 MCH 505 V1

º R 100 1000 GS Paris Dakar 247E 8/90-95 MCH 546 V1 MCH 911
º R 100 1000 R 247 92-95 MCH 549 V1 MCH 911
º R 100 1000 R Mystik 247 94-95 MCH 519 V1 MCH 911
º R 100 1000 RS 76-80 MCH 522 V2 MCH 515 H1

º R 100 1000 RS 247 81-84 MCH 525 V3 MCH 911 MCH 515 H1

º R 100 1000 RS 247 85-86 MCH 530 V2 MCH 911
º R 100 1000 RS 247 87-92 MCH 515 V2 MCH 911
º R 100 1000 RT 247 81-84 MCH 520 V3 MCH 911 MCH 515 H1

º R 100 1000 RT 247 9/86-95 MCH 515 V2 MCH 911
º R 100 1000 S 247 76-80 MCH 502 V2 MCH 515 H1

º R 100 1000 T 76-80 MCH 502 V2

º K 1100 RS ABS 100 93-99 ª MCH 911 MCH 560 H1 MCH 911
º K 1100 LT 100 92-99 MCH 548 V3 MCH 911 MCH 511 H1 MCH 911
º K 1100 LT ABS 100 93-99 MCH 560 V4 MCH 911 MCH 560 H1 MCH 911
º K 1100 RS 100 93-99 MCH 511 V3 MCH 911 MCH 511 H1 MCH 911
º R 1100 GS 259 94-99 MCH 512 V3 MCH 911 MCH 512 H1 MCH 911
º R 1100 GS ABS 259 94-99 MCH 540 V4 MCH 911 MCH 512 H1 MCH 911
º R 1100 R 259 94-00 ++ MCH 524 V2 MCH 911 MCH 512 H1 MCH 911
º R 1100 R ABS 259 94-00 MCH 542 V4 MCH 911 MCH 512 H1 MCH 911
º R 1100 RS 259 93-01 MCH 523 V3 MCH 911 MCH 523 H1 MCH 911
º R 1100 RS ABS 259 93-01 MCH 541 V4 MCH 911 MCH 523 H1 MCH 911
º R 1100 RT ABS 259 96-01 MCH 573 V4 MCH 911 MCH 573 H1 MCH 911
º R 1100 S R2S 98-00 MCH 543 V3 MCH 911 MCH 543 H1 MCH 911
º R 1100 S R2S,R11S 01-03 MCH 571 V3 MCH 911 MCH 543 H1 MCH 911
º R 1100 S ABS R2S,R11S 98-00 MCH 544 V4 MCH 911 MCH 543 H1 MCH 911



3.153.14

++ / +  ....  inkl. aller Schrauben | incl. bolts
++ ........  inkl. Doppelhohlschraube | incl. doublebolt
* .........  Umbau auf Doppelbremse | double disc

       .......  Edelstahl poliert | stainless steel polished
       .......  ohne Verteiler | without distributor
       .......  Doppelzündung | Twin Spark

‡  .............  Flachlenker | Flatbar
 ‹ ..............  Hochlenker | Highbar
BASIC  ..........  ohne Leitungen unter dem Tank |
           ..........  without hoses under fuel tank

Honda
º CBR 125 JC39 07-10 MCH 824 V1 MCH 901 MCH 824 H1 MCH 901
º CBR 125 JC50 11-16 MCH 382 V1 MCH 901 MCH 660 H1 MCH 901
º CLR 125 JD18B 98-99 MCH 358 V1

º CR 125 R JE01 88-91 MCH 165 V1 MCH 901
º CR 125 R JE01 92-94 MCH 181 V1 MCH 901 ª

º CR 125 R 95-03 MCH 191 V1 MCH 901
º CRM 125 90-97 MCH 182 V1

º MTX 125 RW 85-89 MCH 111 V1 MCH 901
º MSX 125 13-16 MCH 897 V1 MCH 901 MCH 897 H1 MCH 901

MSX 125 17- MCH 741 V3 MCH 901
º NES 125 @ JF07 01-06 MCH 707 V1 MCH 901
º NSR 125 R JC22 94-98 MCH 228 V1 MCH 175 H1

º NSR 125 R JC22 99-03 MCH 228 V1 MCH 214 H1

º NX 125 Transcity JD09 89-97 MCH 538 V1

º SH 125 JF09 01-04 MCH 707 V1 MCH 901
º VT 125 C Shadow JC29 99-00 MCH 213 V1 MCH 901
º VT 125 C Shadow JC31 01-03 MCH 196 V1 MCH 901
º XLR 125 R JD 98-99 MCH 178 V1 MCH 901
º XLV 125 Varadero JC32 01-06 MCH 463 V1 MCH 901 MCH 463 H1 MCH 901
º XLV 125 Varadero JC32 07-09 MCH 804 V1 MCH 901 MCH 193 H1 MCH 901

XR 125 R 07- ª

º CB 250 G CB250 74-76 MCH 105 V2

º CB 250 N, ND CB250N 79-82 MCH 513 V1

º CB 250 Two-fifty MC26 96-97 MCH 804 V1 MCH 901
º CJ 250 T CJ250T 76-78 MCH 136 V2

º CMX 250 Rebel MC13B 96-99 MCH 168 V1 MCH 901
º CR 250 R ME03 87-91 MCH 165 V1 MCH 901
º CR 250 R ME03 92-94 MCH 181 V1 MCH 901 ª MCH 901
º CR 250 R ME03 95-03 MCH 191 V1 MCH 901

CR 250 R ME03 04-07 ª ª
CRF 250 95-04 MCH 191 V1 MCH 901
CRF 250 R 05-14 MCH 181 V1 MCH 901

º NX 250 MD21 88-90 MCH 417 V1 MCH 901
º NX 250 MD25 91-95 MCH 417 V1 MCH 901

VTR 250 MC33 96- ª MCH 901
º XL 350 R ND03 85-88 MCH 111 V1 MCH 901
º CJ 360 T CJ360T 76-78 MCH 136 V2 MCH 901
º CB 400 Super Four 93- ++ MCH 469 V2 MCH 901 MCH 139 H1 MCH 901
º CB 400 F CB400F 75-77 MCH 129 V2 MCH 901
º CB 400 N CB400N 78-82 MCH 101 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901
º CB 400 Twin CB400T 79-81 MCH 513 V1 MCH 901
º CB-1 400 F NC27 89- MCH 164 V1 MCH 901 MCH 168 H1 MCH 901
º CBR 400 RR NC29 91-96 ++ MCH 161 V2 MCH 901 MCH 423 H1 MCH 901
º CM 400 T NC01 80-84 MCH 102 V1 MCH 901
º NSR 400 R NC19 85- MCH 449 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 340 H1 MCH 901
º RVF 400 RR NC35 94-97 ++ MCH 161 V2 MCH 901 ª MCH 901
º VFR 400 R NC30 91- ++ MCH 167 V2 MCH 901 MCH 167 H1 MCH 901
º CB 450 N PC14 85- MCH 157 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901
º CB 450 S PC17 87-89 MCH 104 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901
º CRF 450 PE05 02-08 MCH 191 V1 MCH 901

CRF 450 09-14 MCH 181 V1 MCH 901
º CB 500 PC26 94-96 MCH 133 V1 MCH 901
º CB 500 PC32 97-03 MCH 133 V1 MCH 911 MCH 133 H1 MCH 911
º CB 500 Four CB500 77- MCH 105 V2 MCH 901
º CB 500 S PC32 98-03 MCH 133 V1 MCH 911 MCH 133 H1 MCH 911
º CBF 500 ABS PC39 04-08 MCH 581 V4 MCH 901
º CR 500 R PE02 92-94 MCH 181 V1 MCH 901 ª

º CR 500 PE02 95-01 MCH 191 V1 MCH 901 MCH 191 H1 MCH 901
º CR 500 R PE02 89-91 MCH 165 V1 MCH 901
º CX 500 CX500 79-82 MCH 110 V3 MCH 901
º CX 500 C PC01 80-84 MCH 442 V3 MCH 901
º CX 500 E PC06 82-86 MCH 163 V3 MCH 901 MCH 163 H1 MCH 901

Ducati
º 944 ST 2 S1 97-00 MCH 612 V3 MCH 911 MCH 470 H1 MCH 911
º 944 ST4 S2 99-04 MCH 612 V3 MCH 911 MCH 470 H1 MCH 911
º 996 Biposto 99-00 ª MCH 911 MCH 610 H1 MCH 911
º 1000 Mike Hailwood MH 84-86 MCH 603 V3 MCH 911 MCH 142 H1 MCH 911
º 1098 S/R H7 07- ª MCH 233 H1 MCH 911
º 1198 S/R H7 09- ª MCH 233 H1 MCH 911

Gilera
º FX 125 Runner MO 7 98 MCH 538 V1 MCH 911
º FX 125 Runner SP MO 7 99- MCH 838 V1 MCH 911
º FXR 180 Runner MO 8 98 MCH 538 V1 MCH 911
º FXR 180 Runner SP MO 8 99- MCH 838 V1 MCH 911
º 500 Saturno 91- MCH 830 V1 MCH 911 ª MCH 911

Harley-Davidson
º FXEF 883 84-85 MCH 732 V1

º XL 883 Sportster Custom 53C 01-03 MCH 730 V1 MCH 931 MCH 941
XLH 883 Sportster Iron 09- ª

º XLH 883 Sportster 85-03 MCH 730 V1

º XLH 1100 Sportster 84-87 MCH 732 V1

º VRSCA 1130 V-Rod VR1 02-06 MCH 738 V3
XL 1200 R XL2 04-08 MCH 745 V3

º XL 1200 Sportster Custom 04-10 MCH 740 V1 MCH901 MCH 740 H1 MCH901
XL 1200 X, Forty-Eight 10- ª

º XLH 1200 Sportster Custom 96-03 MCH 730 V1 MCH 931 MCH 941
º XLH 1200 Sportster 87-95 Ï MCH 737 V1C

º FLST 1340 86-90 MCH 731 V1

º FLST 1340 Fat Boy 90-00 MCH 731 V1

º FLSTC 1340 H. Softail Classic 86-89 MCH 731 V1

º FLSTC 1340 H. Softail Springer 88-91 ª MCH 736 H2C

º FLSTC 1340 H. Softail Classic 90-99 Ï MCH 733 V1C

º FLSTC 1340 H. Softail Springer 94-99 MCH 732 V1

º FLSTN 1340 H. Softail Special 94-96 MCH 731 V1

º FXD 1340 Dyna Super Glide FD1 98- Ï MCH 734 V1C

º FXDWG 1340 Dyna W. Glide 93- Ï MCH 736 V1C

º FXE 1340 84-85 MCH 732 V1

º FXLR 1340 Low Rider Custom 87-94 Ï MCH 734 V1C

º FXRS 1340 Low Rider 87-90 MCH 732 V1

º FXRS 1340 Super Glide 84-91 MCH 732 V1

º FXST 1340 Softail Custom 84- Ï MCH 736 V1C MCH 736 H2C

º FXSTB 1340 Bad Boy 95-97 Ï MCH 733 V1C

º FXSTB 1340 Night Train 98-00 Ï MCH 731 V1C MCH 931 MCH 941
º FXSTS 1340 Springer Softail 92-99 Ï MCH 735 V1C MCH 931 MCH 941
º FXWG 1340 Wide Glide 84-86 Ï MCH 735 V1C

FXDWG 1450 Dyna Wide Glide 95-06 Ï MCH 737 V1C

º FLST 1450 Fat Boy 01-05 Ï MCH 731 V1C MCH 931 MCH 941
º FLSTC 1450 H. Softail Classic 00-04 Ï MCH 739 V1C MCH 931 MCH 941
º FLSTC 1450 H. Softail Springer 00-05 MCH 732 V1 MCH 931 MCH 941
º FXST 1450 Softail Standard 00-06 Ï MCH 735 V1C MCH 931 MCH 941
º FXSTB 1450 Night Train 01-06 Ï MCH 731 V1C MCH 931 MCH 941
º FXSTD 1450 Softail Deuce FS2 00-05 Ï MCH 739 V1C MCH 931 MCH 941

FXSTS 1450 Softail Springer 00-04 Ï MCH 735 V1C MCH 931 MCH 941
º FXDB 1584 Dyna Street Bob 07-10 Ï MCH 731 V1C MCH 931

FXDF 1584 Fat Bob 08- ª

Honda
º NSR 50 AC08 89-96 MCH 261 V1 MCH 901
º SJ 50 Bali AF32 93-01 MCH 703 V1 MCH 901
º SZX 50 X8R-S,X8R-X AF49 98-01 MCH 717 V1 MCH 901

NSR 75 DC03 92-99 MCH 402 V1 MCH 901 MCH 383 H1 MCH 901
º MBX 80 SW2 HC04 82-90 MCH 261 V1 MCH 901
º MBX 80 SWD HC04 82-90 MCH 261 V1 MCH 901
º MBX 80 SWZ HC04 82-90 MCH 261 V1 MCH 901
º MTX 80 R2 HD09 87-90 MCH 100 V1 MCH 901
º CA 125 Rebel JC24 95-96 MCH 168 V1 MCH 901
º CA 125 Rebel JC26 97-00 MCH 185 V1

º CBF 125 JC40A 09-14 MCH 200 V1 MCH 901
º CBR 125 JC34 04-06 MCH 824 V1 MCH 901 MCH 824 H1 MCH 901



3.173.16

++ / +  ....  inkl. aller Schrauben | incl. bolts
++ ........  inkl. Doppelhohlschraube | incl. doublebolt
* .........  Umbau auf Doppelbremse | double disc

       .......  Edelstahl poliert | stainless steel polished
       .......  ohne Verteiler | without distributor
       .......  Doppelzündung | Twin Spark

‡  .............  Flachlenker | Flatbar
 ‹ ..............  Hochlenker | Highbar
BASIC  ..........  ohne Leitungen unter dem Tank |
           ..........  without hoses under fuel tank

Honda
º CB 750 K2-K7 CB750K 72-77 MCH 129 V2 MCH 901
º CB 750 Seven Fifty RC42 92-98 MCH 169 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 153 H1 MCH 901
º CB 750 Seven Fifty RC42 99-03 MCH 169 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 800 H1 MCH 901
º CBX 750 F RC17 84-87 MCH 121 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 120 H1 MCH 901
º RVF 750 R RC45 94-97 ++ MCH 173 V2 MCH 901 MCH 173 H1 MCH 901
º VF 750 C RC09 83-88 MCH 123 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901
º VF 750 C RC43 93-98 MCH 168 V1 MCH 901
º VF 750 F RC15 83-86 MCH 121 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 120 H1 MCH 901

VF 750 S RC07 82-87 ª MCH 901
º VFR 750 R RC30 88- ++ MCH 130 V2 MCH 901 MCH 130 H1 MCH 901
º VFR 750 F RC24 86-87 MCH 132 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 121 H1 MCH 901
º VFR 750 F RC24 88-89 ++ MCH 131 V2 MCH 901 MCH 340 H1 MCH 901
º VFR 750 F RC36 90-97 ++ MCH 153 V2 MCH 901 MCH 153 H1 MCH 901
º VT 750 Black Widow RC48 00-03 MCH 156 V1 MCH 901
º VT 750 C RC29 87- MCH 556 V1 MCH 901
º VT 750 C Shadow RC44 97-01 MCH 152 V1 MCH 901

VT 750 C Shadow RC50 04-07 ª
VT 750 C Shadow RC50 08- ª
VT 750 C Shadow Spirit, Black Spirit RC53 07- ª

º XLV 750 R RD01 85-87 MCH 174 V1 MCH 901
º XRV 750 Africa Twin RD04 89-92 ++ MCH 154 V2 MCH 901 MCH 161 H1 MCH 901
º XRV 750 Africa Twin RD07 93-98 ++ MCH 154 V2 MCH 901 MCH 161 H1 MCH 901
º XRV 750 Africa Twin RD07 99-03 ++ MCH 154 V2 MCH 901 MCH 153 H1 MCH 901

PC 800 RC34 89-98 ª MCH 901 MCH 901
º VFR 800 RC46 98-01 MCH 816 V8 MCH 901 MCH 816 H2 MCH 901
º CB 900 F SC01 79-81 MCH 138 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 340 H1 MCH 901
º CB 900 F,F2 SC09 82-84 MCH 137 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 124 H1 MCH 901
º CB 900 F Hornet SC48 02-05 ++ MCH 193 V2 MCH 901 MCH 193 H1 MCH 901
º CBR 900 RR SC28 92-95 ++ MCH 171 V2 MCH 901 MCH 233 H1 MCH 901
º CBR 900 RR SC33 96-97 ++ MCH 176 V2 MCH 901 MCH 142 H1 MCH 901
º CBR 900 RR SC33D 98-99 ++ MCH 176 V2 MCH 901 MCH 142 H1 MCH 901
º CBR 900 RR SC44 00-01 ++ MCH 189 V2 MCH 901 MCH 272 H1 MCH 901
º CBR 954 RR Fireblade SC50 02-03 ++ MCH 195 V2 MCH 901 MCH 195 H1 MCH 901
º CB 1000 R SC60 08-10 ++ MCH 853 V2 MCH 901 MCH 853 H1 MCH 901

CB 1000 R 11-14 ª

º CB 1000 RA ABS SC60 08-10 ++ MCH 866 V4 MCH 901 MCH 866 H2 MCH 901
CB 1000 RA ABS 11-14 ª
CB 1000 RA ABS SC80 18- MCH 666 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901

º CB 1000 Super Four SC30 92-96 MCH 172 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 212 H1 MCH 901
º CBF 1000 ABS SC58 06-10 ++ MCH 826 V4 MCH 901 MCH 826 H2 MCH 901
º CBR 1000 F SC21 87-88 ++ MCH 131 V2 MCH 901 MCH 139 H1 MCH 901
º CBR 1000 F SC24 89-92 ++ MCH 153 V2 MCH 901 MCH 139 H1 MCH 901
º CBR 1000 F SC24 93- Dual CBS ª ª

º CBR 1000 RR Fireblade SC57 04-05 ++ MCH 108 V2 MCH 901 MCH 108 H1 MCH 901
º CBR 1000 RR Fireblade SC57 06-07 ++ MCH 108 V2 MCH 901 MCH 388 H1 MCH 901
º CBR 1000 RR SC59 08-15 ++ MCH 840 V2 MCH 901 MCH 840 H1 MCH 901
º CBR 1000 RR ABS SC59 09-16 MCH 877 V3 MCH 901 MCH 877 H2 MCH 901

CBR 1000 RR ABS SC77 17- MCH 697 V4 MCH 697 H2 MCH 901
º CBX 1000 SC06 81-82 MCH 143 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 143 H1 MCH 901
º GL 1000 K1-K3 GL1, GL2 75-81 ‡ MCH 217 V3 MCH 901 MCH 148 H1

º GL 1000 K1-K3 GL1, GL2 75-81 ‹ MCH 140 V3 MCH 901 MCH 148 H1

º VF 1000 F,F2 SC15 84-85 MCH 141 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 121 H1 MCH 901
º VF 1000 R SC16 84-86 ª MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 142 H1 MCH 901
º VTR 1000 Firestorm SC36 97-06 ++ MCH 175 V2 MCH 901 MCH 175 H1 MCH 901
º VTR 1000 SP-1 SC45 00-01 ++ MCH 188 V2 MCH 901 MCH 113 H1 MCH 901
º VTR 1000 SP2 SC45 02-05 ++ MCH 194 V2 MCH 901 MCH 194 H1 MCH 901
º XL 1000 Varadero SD01, SD02 99-03 MCH 199 V6 MCH 901 MCH 199 H2 MCH 901

XL 1000 Varadero ABS SD02 04-07 ª ª

º CB 1100 A SC65 13- MCH 688 V4 MCH 901 MCH 688 H2 MCH 901
º CB 1100 F SC11 83-85 MCH 146 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 340 H1 MCH 901
º CB 1100 R SC08 82-83 MCH 147 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 359 H1 MCH 901
º CB 1100 X-Eleven SC42 00-03 MCH 190 V10 MCH 901

Honda
º CX 500 TC PC03 82-85 MCH 158 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 163 H1 MCH 901
º FT 500 C PC07 82-84 MCH 185 V1 MCH 901
º GB 500 Clubmann PC16 92- MCH 200 V1 MCH 901
º GL 500 D PC02 82-85 MCH 160 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901
º VF 500 F2 PC12 84- MCH 421 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 219 H1 MCH 901
º VT 500 C PC08 83- MCH 358 V1 MCH 901
º VT 500 E PC11 83-85 MCH 415 V1 MCH 901
º XBR 500 S PC15 85-90 MCH 107 V1 MCH 901
º CB 550 F 79-80 MCH 183 V2 MCH 901
º CB 550 K3 77-79 MCH 183 V2 MCH 901
º CBX 550 F PC04 82-85 MCH 116 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 116 H1 MCH 901
º CB 600 Hornet PC34 98-01 ++ MCH 469 V2 MCH 901 MCH 469 H1 MCH 901
º CB 600 Hornet PC36 02-06 ++ MCH 197 V2 MCH 901 MCH 197 H1 MCH 901
º CB 600 Hornet PC 41 07-10 ++ MCH 469 V2 MCH 901 MCH 133 H1 MCH 901
º CB 600 Hornet ABS PC 41 07-11 MCH 856 V4 MCH 856 H2 MCH 901
º CBF 600 PC38 04-07 ++ MCH 818 V2 MCH 901 MCH 818 H1 MCH 901

CBF 600 PC43 08- ª

º CBF 600 ABS PC38 04-07 ++ MCH 819 V3 MCH 901 MCH 819 H2 MCH 901
CBF 600 ABS PC43 08- ª

º CBR 600 F PC19 87-88 MCH 155 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 113 H1 MCH 901
º CBR 600 F PC23 89-90 MCH 155 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 155 H1 MCH 901
º CBR 600 F PC25 91-94 ++ MCH 162 V2 MCH 901 MCH 139 H1 MCH 901
º CBR 600 F PC31 95-98 ++ MCH 469 V2 MCH 901 MCH 139 H1 MCH 901
º CBR 600 F PC35 99-06 ++ MCH 186 V2 MCH 901 MCH 186 H1 MCH 901
º CBR 600 F ABS PC41 11- MCH 889 V4 MCH 901 MCH 889 H2

º CBR 600 RR PC37 03-04 ++ MCH 198 V2 MCH 901 MCH 198 H1 MCH 901
º CBR 600 RR PC37 05-06 ++ MCH 817 V2 MCH 901 MCH 198 H1 MCH 901
º CBR 600 RR PC40 07-15 ++ MCH 829 V2 MCH 901 MCH 829 H1 MCH 901
º CBR 600 RR ABS PC40 09-12 ++ MCH 863 V3 MCH 901 MCH 863 H2 MCH 901

CBR 600 RR ABS 13-14 ª MCH 863 H2 MCH 901
º VT 600 C PC21 88-97 MCH 156 V1 MCH 901
º VT 600 C PC21 98-00 MCH 185 V1 MCH 901
º XL 600 LM PD04 85-86 MCH 111 V1 MCH 901
º XL 600 RM PD04 85-86 MCH 111 V1 MCH 901
º XL 600 V Transalp PD06 87-90 MCH 112 V1 MCH 901 MCH 165 H1 MCH 901
º XL 600 V Transalp PD06 91-96 MCH 168 V1 MCH 901 MCH 166 H1 MCH 901
º XL 600 V Transalp PD10 97-99 ++ MCH 139 V2 MCH 901 MCH 166 H1 MCH 901
º XL 600 V Transalp PD10 99 ++ MCH 139 V2 MCH 901 MCH 161 H1 MCH 901
º XR 600 R PE04 85-87 MCH 114 V1 MCH 901
º XR 600 R PE04 88-90 MCH 166 V1 MCH 901
º XR 600 R PE04 91-00 MCH 166 V1 MCH 901 MCH 272 H1 MCH 901
º CB 650 RC03 79-81 MCH 142 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901
º CB 650 C RC05 80-84 MCH 118 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901
º CBX 650 E RC13 83- MCH 117 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901
º CX 650 C RC11 83-85 MCH 442 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901
º CX 650 E RC12 83-85 MCH 163 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 163 H1 MCH 901
º FMX 650 RD12 05-07 MCH 820 V1 MCH 901 MCH 820 H1 MCH 901
º FX 650 Vigor RD09 99-00 MCH 185 V1 MCH 911 MCH 185 H1 MCH 911
º NT 650 Hawk RC31 92- MCH 107 V1 MCH 901 MCH 481 H1 MCH 901
º NT 650 V Deauville RC47 02-04 ª MCH 212 H1 MCH 901
º NT 650 V Deauville RC47 98-01 ++ MCH 184 V2 MCH 911 MCH 212 H1 MCH 901
º NTV 650 Revere RC33 88-97 MCH 115 V1 MCH 901 MCH 210 H1 MCH 901
º NX 650 Dominator RD02 88-96 MCH 417 V1 MCH 901 MCH 438 H1 MCH 901
º NX 650 Dominator RD08 97-99 MCH 834 V1 MCH 911 MCH 101 H1

º SLR 650 RD09 97-98 MCH 168 V1 MCH 911 MCH 133 H1 MCH 911
º XL 650 V Transalp RD10 00-01 ++ MCH 154 V2 MCH 921 MCH 161 H1 MCH 921
º XL 650 V Transalp RD11 02-07 ++ MCH 154 V2 MCH 921 MCH 161 H1 MCH 921

XR 650 L PE02 91- MCH 272 H1 MCH 901
º XR 650 R RE01 00-07 ª MCH 133 H1 MCH 901
º XRV 650 Afrika Twin RD03 88-90 MCH 174 V1 MCH 901 MCH 161 H1 MCH 901
º VF 700 C, Magna 84- MCH 151 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901
º CB 750 Four CB750 76-80 MCH 126 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901
º CB 750 C RC06 80- MCH 151 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901
º CB 750 F RC04 80-83 MCH 124 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 124 H1 MCH 901
º CB 750 F1 CB750G 76-78 MCH 105 V2 MCH 901
º CB 750 F2 CB750G 78-81 MCH 421 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 340 H1 MCH 901
º CB 750 K RC 01 78-80 MCH 138 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901



3.193.18

++ / +  ....  inkl. aller Schrauben | incl. bolts
++ ........  inkl. Doppelhohlschraube | incl. doublebolt
* .........  Umbau auf Doppelbremse | double disc

       .......  Edelstahl poliert | stainless steel polished
       .......  ohne Verteiler | without distributor
       .......  Doppelzündung | Twin Spark

‡  .............  Flachlenker | Flatbar
 ‹ ..............  Hochlenker | Highbar
BASIC  ..........  ohne Leitungen unter dem Tank |
           ..........  without hoses under fuel tank

Kawasaki
KX 450 F 06- MCH 191 V1 MCH 901
KXF 450 06- MCH 370 V1 MCH 901

º Z 450 LTD EN450A 85-89 MCH 431 V1 MCH 901
º EN 500 EN500A/B 90-95 MCH 365 V1 MCH 901
º EN 500 EN500C 96-03 MCH 358 V1 MCH 901
º ER-5 500 Twister ER500A/B 96-00 MCH 382 V1 MCH 901
º ER-5 500 Twister ER500C/D 01-06 MCH 382 V1 MCH 901
º GPZ 500 S EX500A 86-87 MCH 302 V1 MCH 901
º GPZ 500 S EX500A 88-91 MCH 354 V3 MCH 901
º GPZ 500 S EX500A 92-93 MCH 309 V3 MCH 901
º GPZ 500 S EX500D 94-96 MCH 339 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 423 H1 MCH 901
º GPZ 500 S EX500E 97-03 MCH 339 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 423 H1 MCH 901
º KLE 500 LE500A 91-07 MCH 366 V1 MCH 901 MCH 374 H1 MCH 901
º KX 500 89-91 MCH 367 V1 MCH 901
º Z 550 F KZ550B 83-85 MCH 304 V3 MCH 901
º Z 550 LTD KZ550C 80-81 MCH 311 V3 MCH 901
º Z 550 GT KZ550G 83-89 MCH 303 V3 MCH 901
º Z 550 KZ550B 80-83 MCH 374 V3 MCH 901 MCH 139 H1 MCH 901
º Z 550 GP KZ550D 81 MCH 307 V5 MCH 901 MCH 334 H1 MCH 901
º Z 550 GP KZ550H 82-83 MCH 307 V5 MCH 901 MCH 334 H1 MCH 901
º ZR 550 Zephyr ZR550B 91-99 MCH 359 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 359 H1 MCH 901
º GPX 600 R ZX600C 88-90 MCH 305 V3 MCH 901
º GPX 600 R ZX600C 94-96 MCH 305 V3 MCH 901 MCH 450 H1 MCH 901
º GPX 600 R ZX600C 97-00 MCH 155 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 450 H1 MCH 901
º GPZ 600 R ZX600A 85-89 MCH 341 V5 MCH 901 MCH 352 H1 MCH 901
º KLR 600 KL600A 84 MCH 230 V1 MCH 901
º KLR 600 KL600B 85-86 MCH 230 V1 MCH 901
º KLR 600 KL600B 87-89 MCH 368 V1 MCH 901
º ZL 600 Eliminator ZL600B 95-97 MCH 378 V1 MCH 901
º ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600F 95-97 MCH 377 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 423 H1 MCH 901
º ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600G 98-99 MCH 314 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 314 H1 MCH 901
º ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600H 00-01 ++ MCH 385 V2 MCH 901 MCH 383 H1 MCH 901
º ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600P 07-08 MCH 839 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 116 H1 MCH 901
º ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600R 09-13 MCH 859 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 859 H1 MCH 901
º ZZR 600 ZX600D 90-92 MCH 351 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 423 H1 MCH 901
º ZZR 600 E ZX600E 93-05 MCH 351 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 423 H1 MCH 901
º ZX-6R 636 Ninja ZX600A 02 ++ MCH 385 V2 MCH 901 MCH 383 H1 MCH 901
º ZX-6R 636 Ninja ZX636B 03-04 MCH 388 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 388 H1 MCH 901
º ZX-6R 636 Ninja ZX636C 05-06 ++/ + MCH 396 V2 enthalten MCH 193 H1 MCH 901
º ZX-6R 636 Ninja ZX636E 13- MCH 750 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 750 H2

º ER-6 650 N ER650A 05-08 MCH 398 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 398 H1 MCH 901
º ER-6 650 F ER650A 06-08 MCH 398 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 398 H1 MCH 901
º ER-6 650 N, F ABS ER650A 06-08 MCH 847 V5 MCH 901 MCH 847 H2 MCH 901
º ER-6 650 N, ABS 09-11 MCH 672 V5 MCH 901 MCH 672 H2 MCH 901
º KLE 650 Versys LE650C 10-14 MCH 670 V5 MCH 901 MCH 670 H2 MCH 901
º KLR 650 KL650A 87-88 MCH 368 V1 MCH 901 MCH 145 H1 MCH 901
º KLR 650 KL650B 89-90 MCH 369 V1 MCH 901 MCH 312 H1 MCH 901
º KLR 650 KL650B 91-92 MCH 370 V1 MCH 901 MCH 312 H1 MCH 901
º KLR 650 KL650C 95-04 MCH 230 V1 MCH 901 MCH 312 H1 MCH 901
º KLX 650 KLX650C 93-94 MCH 376 V1 MCH 901 MCH 204 H1 MCH 901
º W 650 EJ650A 99-02 MCH 463 V1 MCH 901
º W 650 EJ650A1 01-06 ‡ MCH 107 V1 MCH 901
º Z 650 B 77-79 * MCH 330 V3

º Z 650 KZ650D 79-80 MCH 141 V3 MCH 312 H1 MCH 901
º Z 650 KZ650F 81-83 MCH 342 V3

º Z 650 KZ650C 78-79 MCH 339 V3 MCH 312 H1 MCH 901
Z 650 ABS ER650H 17- MCH 696 V3

º 650 Vulkan S, ABS EN650A 15-16 MCH 689 V2
KFX 700 SV700A 05- ª

º GPX 750 Anti Dive ZX750F 87-90 MCH 319 V3 MCH 334 H1 MCH 901
º GPZ 750 ZX750A 83-85 MCH 318 V5 MCH 233 H1 MCH 901
º GPZ 750 ZX750A 85- › MCH 324 V3 MCH 340 H1 MCH 901

Honda
º CBR 1100 XX SC35 97-06 MCH 192 V10 MCH 901
º GL 1100 SC02 79-85 MCH 148 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 210 H1 MCH 901
º ST 1100 Pan European SC26 90-98 ++ MCH 159 V2 MCH 901 MCH 166 H1 MCH 901
º ST 1100 Pan European SC26 99-01 MCH 103 V3 MCH 901
º VF 1100 C SC12 83-86 MCH 145 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 145 H1 MCH 901

VF 1100 S 84-85 MCH 901 MCH 837 H1 MCH 901
º VT 1100 C SC23 85-89 MCH 168 V1 MCH 901
º VT 1100 C SC23 94 MCH 168 V1 MCH 901
º VT 1100 C2 SC32 95-99 MCH 106 V1 MCH 901 MCH 106 H1 MCH 901
º VT 1100 C3 SC39 98-03 MCH 187 V1 MCH 901 MCH 106 H1 MCH 901
º GL 1200 D SC14 84- Integralbremse MCH 180 V4 MCH 901
º VFR 1200 XA Crosstourer SC70 12- MCH 671 V5 MCH 901
º CB 1300 X-4 SC38 97- ++ MCH 179 V2 MCH 901 MCH 233 H1 MCH 901
º CB 1300 R SC54 03-04 ++ MCH 815 V2 MCH 901 MCH 815 H1 MCH 901

CB 1300 A (Superfour ) SC54 05-09 MCH 690 V5 MCH 901 MCH 690 H2 MCH 901
º CB 1300 SA SC54 05-09 ++ MCH 846 V3 MCH 901 MCH 846 H2 MCH 901
º VT 1300 CX SC61 10-16 MCH 878 V1 MCH 901
º VTX 1300 S SC52 03-07 MCH 814 V1 MCH 901
º GL 1500 SC22 91-97 MCH 177 V4 MCH 901
º GL 1520 F6C Valkyrie SC34B 97-02 ++ MCH 150 V2 MCH 901 MCH 150 H1 MCH 901

Husqvarna
º CR 125 96-04 MCH 114 V1 MCH 911
º SM 450 R 04- MCH 191 V1

SM 570 R 04- MCH 191 V1

º TE 610 I.E. 08- ª MCH 114 H1 MCH 911

Hyosung
º 125 Cruise I,II GA125 95-98 MCH 358 V1

º 125 Cruise II Classic GA125 99-00 MCH 168 V1

º GF 125 GF125 98- MCH 462 V1

º GS 125 GS125 97-99 MCH 804 V1

º GT 125 Naked GT 03-09 ª

º GT 125 R Supersport 07- ª

º GV 125 Aquila GV125 00-07 MCH 239 V1

º XRX 125 Offroad RX125 99-06 MCH 718 V1

º XRX 125 SM 07- MCH 718 V1 MCH 121 H1

º GV 250 Aquila GV250 00- MCH 152 V1

º GT 650 Naked GT650 03-05 ª MCH 333 H1

º GT 650 R 05- ª MCH 334 H1
GV 650 Aquila 06-09 ª

Kawasaki
KX 80 91-00 MCH 901 MCH 139 H1 MCH 901
KX 85 01-11 MCH 901 MCH 139 H1 MCH 901
KX 85 12- ª

º KMX 125 MX125A,MX125B 85-02 MCH 361 V1 MCH 901 MCH 450 H1 MCH 901
º ZL 125 Eliminator BN125A 97-03 MCH 378 V1 MCH 901
º KMX 200 MX200 88-89 MCH 361 V1 MCH 901 MCH 450 H1 MCH 901
º BJ 250 Estrella BJ250A 94-97 MCH 261 V1 MCH 901 MCH 450 H1 MCH 901
º EL 250 Eliminator EL250B/E 88-95 MCH 355 V1 MCH 901
º 250 Ninja R EX250K 08-13 MCH 854 V1 MCH 901 MCH 352 H1 MCH 901
º KH 250 KH250B 76-77 MCH 105 V2 MCH 901
º KLR 250 KL250D 84-90 MCH 230 V1 MCH 901
º KLX 250 M 09-11 MCH 855 V1 MCH 901 MCH 855 H1 MCH 901

KX 250 04 MCH 181 V1 MCH 901
KX 250 F 06 MCH 191 V1 MCH 901
KX-F 250 04- MCH 370 V1 MCH 901

º EL 252 EL250F 96-03 MCH 355 V1 MCH 901
º 300 Ninja EX300B 13- MCH 898 V2 MCH 901
º GPZ 305 EX305A 84-89 MCH 356 V3 MCH 901
º GPZ 400 R ZX400A 85- MCH 363 V3 MCH 901 MCH 423 H1 MCH 901

KFX 400 AK47B 05- ª ª

º KH 400 S3F 76-77 MCH 105 V2 MCH 901
º Z 400 KZ400J 81-82 MCH 300 V3

º ZRX 400 ZR400E MCH 449 V3 MCH 901
º ZXR 400 ZX400L 90-01 MCH 364 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 371 H1 MCH 901
º Z 440 LTD KZ440A 80-84 MCH 263 V1 MCH 901



3.213.20

++ / +  ....  inkl. aller Schrauben | incl. bolts
++ ........  inkl. Doppelhohlschraube | incl. doublebolt
* .........  Umbau auf Doppelbremse | double disc

       .......  Edelstahl poliert | stainless steel polished
       .......  ohne Verteiler | without distributor
       .......  Doppelzündung | Twin Spark

‡  .............  Flachlenker | Flatbar
 ‹ ..............  Hochlenker | Highbar
BASIC  ..........  ohne Leitungen unter dem Tank |
           ..........  without hoses under fuel tank

Kawasaki
º ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ZXT00E 08-15 ++ MCH 842 V2 MCH 901 MCH 842 H1 MCH 901
º ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ABS ZXT00J 11-14 BASIC MCH 891 V4 MCH 891 H2

º GPZ 1100 ZXT10A 83-85 MCH 345 V5 MCH 901 MCH 334 H1 MCH 901
º GPZ 1100 ZXT10E 95-98 MCH 379 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 379 H1 MCH 901
º Z 1100 GP KZT10B 81-82 MCH 349 V3 MCH 901 MCH 423 H1 MCH 901
º Z 1100 ST KZT10A 81-83 MCH 348 V3 MCH 901 MCH 438 H1 MCH 901
º ZR 1100 Zephyr ZRT10A 92-93 MCH 360 V3 MCH 901 MCH 360 H1 MCH 901
º ZR 1100 Zephyr ZRT10A 94-95 MCH 360 V3 MCH 901 MCH 438 H1 MCH 901
º ZR 1100 Zephyr ZRT10B 96-97 MCH 360 V3 MCH 901 MCH 438 H1 MCH 901
º ZRX 1100 ZRT10C 97-00 MCH 362 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 362 H1 MCH 901
º ZZR 1100 ZXT10C 90-92 MCH 352 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 352 H1 MCH 901
º ZZR 1100 ZXT10D,G 93-01 MCH 306 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 312 H1 MCH 901
º ZG 1200 89-98 MCH 308 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 357 H1 MCH 901
º ZRX 1200 R, S ZRT20A 01-03 MCH 362 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 340 H1 MCH 901
º ZRX 1200 R, S ZRT20B 04- MCH 395 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 340 H1 MCH 901
º ZX-12 1200 ZXT20A 00-03 ++ MCH 386 V2 MCH 901 MCH 386 H1 MCH 901
º ZX-12 1200 ZXT20B 04-06 ++ MCH 394 V2 MCH 901 MCH 386 H1 MCH 901
º ZZR 1200 ZXT20C 02-05 MCH 357 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 282 H1 MCH 901
º Z 1300 KZT30A 79-85 MCH 350 V3 MCH 901 MCH 233 H1 MCH 901
º Z 1300 DFI ZGT30A 84-89 MCH 372 V3 MCH 901 MCH 300 H1 MCH 901

Z 1300 Voyager ª

º ZZR 1400 ZXT40A/C 06- ª MCH 212H1 MCH 901
º ZZR 1400 ABS ZXT40A 06- ª

º ZZR 1400 ABS ZXT40E 12-15 MCH 695V4 MCH 695 H1

º VN 1500 VNT50A,B,C 87-95 MCH 358 V1 MCH 901 MCH 358 H1 MCH 901
º VN 1500 Classic VNT50D 96-02 MCH 381 V1 MCH 901 MCH 310 H1 MCH 901
º VN 1500 Classic Tourer VNT50G 98-02 MCH 315 V3 MCH 901 ª MCH 901
º VN 1500 Classic Tourer VNT50G 03-04 MCH 391 V3 MCH 901
º VN 1500 Drifter VNT50J 99-03 MCH 384 V1 MCH 901 MCH 310 H1 MCH 901
º VN 1500 Mean Streak VNT50P 02-03 ++ MCH 390 V2 MCH 901 MCH 310 H1 MCH 901
º VN 1600 Classic VNT60A 03-06 MCH 326 V3 MCH 901
º VN 1600 Classic Tourer VNT60A 05-08 ª MCH 901 ª MCH 901
º VN 1600 Mean Streak VNT60B 04-08 ++ MCH 390 V2 MCH 901 MCH 310 H1 MCH 901
º VN 1700 Classic VNT70E(E,F) 09- MCH 682 V3 MCH 901
º VN 2000 04-09 MCH 327 V3 MCH 901 MCH 327 H1 MCH 901
º VN 2000 Classic VNW00A 08-10 MCH 327 V3 MCH 901 MCH 327 H1 MCH 901

KTM
º SX 85 04-09 MCH 431 V1 MCH 204 H1

º 125 LC2 96-99 MCH 711 V1 MCH 911
º 125 Sting KTM 125 97-99 MCH 712 V1 MCH 911 MCH 710 H1 MCH 911
º EXC 125 KTM-2T-EXC 00-09 MCH 114 V1 MCH 911 MCH 114 H1 MCH 911
º EXC 125 KTM-2T-EXC 91-95 Grimeca MCH 710 V1 MCH 911 MCH 710 H1 MCH 911
º EXC 125 KTM-2T-EXC 95-97 MCH 711 V1 MCH 911
º SX 125 00-09 MCH 114 V1 MCH 911 MCH 114 H1 MCH 911
º EXC 200 00-04 MCH 114 V1 MCH 911 MCH 114 H1 MCH 911
º EXC 250 00-09 MCH 114 V1 MCH 911 MCH 114 H1 MCH 911
º EXC 250 91-95 Grimeca MCH 710 V1 MCH 911 MCH 710 H1 MCH 911
º EXC 250 95-97 MCH 711 V1 MCH 911
º SX 250 00-09 MCH 114 V1 MCH 911 MCH 114 H1 MCH 911
º EXC 300 00-04 MCH 114 V1 MCH 911 MCH 114 H1 MCH 911

EXC 300 91-95 Grimeca MCH 710 V1 MCH 911 MCH 710 H1 MCH 911
º EXC 300 95-97 MCH 711 V1 MCH 911
º EXC 360 95-97 MCH 711 V1 MCH 911
º EXC 380 00-04 MCH 114 V1 MCH 911 MCH 114 H1 MCH 911
º SX 380 00-04 MCH 114 V1 MCH 911 MCH 114 H1 MCH 911
º EXC 400 95-97 MCH 711 V1 MCH 911
º LC4 400 92-97 MCH 714 V1 MCH 911 MCH 710 H1

º LC4 400 KTM-4G-EGS 97-98 MCH 713 V1 MCH 911 MCH 712 H1 MCH 911
º LC4 400 Duke Modelle 94-98 MCH 712 V1 MCH 911 MCH 712 H1 MCH 911
º SX 400 00-04 MCH 114 V1 MCH 911 MCH 114 H1 MCH 911
º EXC 440 95-97 MCH 711 V1 MCH 911

Kawasaki
º GPZ 750 R ZX750G 85- fl MCH 317 V5 MCH 901 MCH 334 H1 MCH 901

H2 750 72-73 ª

º VN 750 VN750A 86-89 MCH 375 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901
º VN 750 VN750A 93-95 MCH 375 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901
º Z 750 KZ750E 80-82 MCH 325 V3 MCH 901 MCH 438 H1 MCH 901
º Z 750 ZR750J 04-06 MCH 392 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 389 H1 MCH 901
º Z 750 ZR750L 07-10 MCH 392 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 463 H1 MCH 901
º Z 750 S ZR750J 05-06 MCH 397 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 389 H1 MCH 901
º Z 750 ABS ZR750L 07-10 MCH 867 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 867 H2 MCH 901
º Z 750 ABS ZR750N 11-12 MCH 896 V3

º Z 750 GT KZ750E 82- MCH 313 V3 MCH 338 H1 MCH 901
º Z 750 LTD KZ750H 81-82 MCH 316 V3 MCH 901
º Z 750 LTD KZ750K 83-86 MCH 316 V3 MCH 901

Z 750 B3 78 ª

º ZR 750 Zephyr ZR750C 91-95 MCH 359 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 359 H1 MCH 901
º ZR 750 Zephyr ZR750D 96-98 MCH 359 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 359 H1 MCH 901
º ZR-7 750 ZR750F 99-03 MCH 343 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 470 H1 MCH 901
º ZR-7 750 S ZR750F 01-03 MCH 343 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 470 H1 MCH 901
º ZX 750 ZX750E 84-85 MCH 321 V5 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 233 H1 MCH 901
º ZX-7R 750 Ninja ZX750N 96-02 MCH 380 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 357 H1 MCH 901
º ZXR 750 R ZX750H 89 MCH 320 V3 MCH 320 H1 MCH 901
º ZXR 750 ZX750J 91-95 MCH 371 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 371 H1 MCH 901
º ZXR 750 R ZX750H 90 MCH 252 V3 MCH 901 MCH 357 H1 MCH 901
º ZXR 750 RR ZX750K 92-95 MCH 371 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 371 H1 MCH 901
º VN 800 VN800A 95-00 MCH 358 V1 MCH 901
º VN 800 Classic VN800B 96-05 MCH 310 V1 MCH 901
º VN 800 Drifter VN800C 99-03 MCH 384 V1 MCH 901 MCH 384 H1 MCH 901
º W 800 EJ800A 11-16 MCH 378 V1 MCH 901
º Z 800 13- MCH 899 V3 MCH 899 H2

º GPZ 900 R ZX900A 84-89 fl MCH 317 V5 MCH 334 H1 MCH 901
º GPZ 900 R ZX900A 90-93 MCH 353 V3 MCH 353 H1 MCH 901
º VN 900 Classic VN900B 06-11 MCH 825 V1 MCH 901 MCH 825 H1 MCH 901

VN 900 Classic VN900B 12- ª

º VN 900 Custom VN900C 07-11 MCH 825 V1 MCH 901 MCH 825 H1 MCH 901
º Z 900 Z1F 74-76 MCH 329 V3

º Z 900 A4 Z1F089 76- MCH 328 V3

º ZL 900 MCH 372 V3 MCH 901 MCH 212 H1 MCH 901
º ZX-9R 900 Ninja ZX900B 94-97 MCH 373 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 373 H1 MCH 901
º ZX-9R 900 Ninja ZX900C/D 98-99 MCH 383 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 383 H1 MCH 901
º ZX-9R 900 Ninja ZX900E 00-01 ++ MCH 385 V2 MCH 901 MCH 383 H1 MCH 901
º ZX-9R 900 Ninja ZX900F 02-04 ++ MCH 387 V2 MCH 901 MCH 383 H1 MCH 901
º GPZ 1000 RX ZXT00A 86- MCH 341 V5 MCH 352 H1 MCH 901
º GTR 1000 ZGT00A 86-89 MCH 121 V3 MCH 340 H1 MCH 901
º GTR 1000 ZGT00A 90-94 MCH 312 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 340 H1 MCH 901
º GTR 1000 ZGT00A 96-03 MCH 322 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 340 H1 MCH 901
º KLV 1000 LV1000A 04-06 ++ MCH 288 V2 MCH 901 MCH 288 H1 MCH 901
º KLZ 1000 Versys ABS LZT00A 12-14 MCH 678 V4 MCH 901 MCH 678 H1 MCH 901
º KLZ 1000 Versys ABS LZT00B 15-16 MCH 699 V4

º Z 1000 KZT00A 77 MCH 336 V3 MCH 352 H1 MCH 901
º Z 1000 KZT00A 78 MCH 335 V3 MCH 335 H1 MCH 901
º Z 1000 Z1R KZT00D 78-80 MCH 333 V3 MCH 333 H1 MCH 901
º Z 1000 KZT00J 81-82 MCH 342 V3 MCH 438 H1 MCH 901
º Z 1000 ZRT00A 03-06 MCH 389 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 389 H1 MCH 901
º Z 1000 ZRT00B(B) 07-09 i.V. MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 463 H1 MCH 901
º Z 1000 ABS ZRT00B/C 07-09 MCH 875 V5 MCH 901 MCH 875 H2 MCH 901
º Z 1000 ABS ZRT00D 10-13 MCH 892 V5 MCH 893 H2

º Z 1000 ABS ZRT00F(F,G) 14- MCH 674 V4 MCH 901
º Z 1000 LTD KZT00J 81- MCH 344 V3 MCH 901 MCH 438 H1 MCH 901
º Z 1000 MK2 KZT00A 79-80 MCH 331 V3 MCH 901 MCH 139 H1 MCH 901
º Z 1000 R2 KZT00R 83-84 MCH 342 V3 MCH 901 MCH 342 H1 MCH 901
º Z 1000 ST KZT00E 79-80 MCH 337 V3 MCH 901 MCH 359 H1 MCH 901
º Z 1000 SX ABS ZXT00G(H),L,M 11-15 MCH 893 V5 MCH 893 H2

º Z 1000 SX ABS ZXT00L(LA) 16- MCH 683 V4 MCH 683 H1

º ZL 1000 ZLT00A 87-88 MCH 338 V3 MCH 212 H1 MCH 901
º ZX-10R 1000 ZXT00B 88-90 MCH 334 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 334 H1 MCH 901
º ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ZXT00C 04-05 MCH 393 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 185 H1 MCH 901
º ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ZXT00D 06-07 MCH 399 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 438 H1 MCH 901



3.233.22

++ / +  ....  inkl. aller Schrauben | incl. bolts
++ ........  inkl. Doppelhohlschraube | incl. doublebolt
* .........  Umbau auf Doppelbremse | double disc

       .......  Edelstahl poliert | stainless steel polished
       .......  ohne Verteiler | without distributor
       .......  Doppelzündung | Twin Spark

‡  .............  Flachlenker | Flatbar
 ‹ ..............  Hochlenker | Highbar
BASIC  ..........  ohne Leitungen unter dem Tank |
           ..........  without hoses under fuel tank

Piaggio
º RST 50 Sfera C01 95- MCH 708 V1 MCH 911
º TPH 50 Thyhoon TEC 93- MCH 709 V1 MCH 911
º 125 Sfera M01 95- MCH 708 V1 MCH 911
º 125 Skipper CSM 94-98 MCH 715 V1 MCH 911
º 125 Thyhoon M02 MCH 708 V1 MCH 911
º SKR 125 CSM 94-98 MCH 715 V1 MCH 911
º 150 Skipper 94-98 MCH 715 V1 MCH 911
º SKR 150 CSM 94-98 MCH 715 V1 MCH 911

Suzuki
º AY 50 Katana AA 97-04 MCH 281 V1 MCH 921
º RG 80 NC11A 87-96 MCH 407 V1 MCH 921
º RM 80 RC12A 89-01 MCH 206 V1 MCH 921 MCH 139 H1 MCH 921

RM 85 02-04 MCH 139 H1 MCH 921
º DR 125 SF44A 91-99 MCH 114 V1 MCH 921
º GN 125 R NF41A 95-00 MCH 263 V1 MCH 921
º GS 125 ES AW 99-00 MCH 200 V1 MCH 921
º GZ 125 Marauder AP 98-99 MCH 253 V1 MCH 921
º GZ 125 Marauder AP 02-05 MCH 253 V1 MCH 921
º RG 125 Gamma 87- MCH 200 V1 MCH 921
º RM 125 RF15A 96-00 MCH 178 V1 ª

RM 125 04 MCH 370 V1
RM 125 05-06 MCH 191 V1
RM-Z 125 04 MCH 370 V1
RM-Z 125 05-06 MCH 191 V1

º TU 125 XT AZ 99-00 MCH 462 V1 MCH 921
º UH 125 Burgman BP 02-06 MCH 804 V1 ª

º VL 125 Intruder LC A4 99-07 MCH 213 V1 MCH 901 MCH 921
º GN 250 E NJ42A 82-99 MCH 263 V1 MCH 921
º GT 250 E GT2502 78-81 MCH 168 V1 MCH 921
º GZ 250 Marauder AR 99-04 MCH 253 V1 MCH 921
º RG 250 Gamma GJ21B 86- MCH 202 V3 MCH 971 MCH 921 MCH 202 H1 MCH 921
º RGV 250 VJ21A 88-90 MCH 203 V3 MCH 971 MCH 921 MCH 203 H1 MCH 921
º RGV 250 VJ22B 91-93 MCH 258 V3 MCH 971 MCH 921 ª MCH 921
º RM 250 RJ14A 96-00 MCH 178 V1 ª

RM 250 04 MCH 370 V1
RM 250 05-08 MCH 191 V1
RM-Z 250 04 MCH 370 V1
RM-Z 250 05-07 MCH 191 V1

º DR 350 S SK42B 90-94 MCH 201 V1 MCH 921 MCH 201 H1 MCH 921
º DR 350 SE SK42B 95-97 MCH 201 V1 MCH 921 MCH 201 H1 MCH 921
º GT 380 GT380 73-77 MCH 256 V1 MCH 921

AN 400 Burgman WVAU ª ª

º DR-Z 400 S WVBC 00-06 MCH 237 V1 MCH 901 MCH 237 H1 MCH 901
º DR-Z 400 SM WVB8 05-08 MCH 237 V1 MCH 901 ª MCH 901
º GN 400 L GN400 81-84 MCH 153 V1 MCH 921
º GN 400 TD GN400 80-84 MCH 263 V1 MCH 921
º GS 400 E GS400 77-79 MCH 205 V2

GS 400 D 83 MCH 205 V2

º GS 400 T MCH 302 V1 MCH 921
º GSF 400 Bandit GK75B 91-96 MCH 260 V3 MCH 971 MCH 921 MCH 260 H1 MCH 921
º GSX 400 S GS40X 80-81 MCH 513 V1 MCH 921
º GSX 400 F GS40XF 81-84 MCH 204 V3 MCH 971 MCH 921
º GSXR 400 GK76A 91-97 ++ MCH 273 V2 MCH 921 MCH 208 H1 MCH 921

LT-Z 400 Quad Sport AK 03- ª ª

º GS 450 E GS450 79- MCH 302 V1 MCH 921
º GS 450 L GS450 80-87 MCH 153 V1 MCH 921
º GS 450 T GS450 80-82 MCH 263 V1 MCH 921

RM 450 05-06 MCH 191 V1
RMZ 450 05-13 MCH 191 V1

º GS 500 E GS500E 79- MCH 217 V3 MCH 971 MCH 921
º GS 500 E GM51B 94-04 MCH 228 V1 MCH 901 MCH 921 MCH 263 H1 MCH 921

KTM
º SX 520 00-05 MCH 114 V1 MCH 911 MCH 114 H1 MCH 911
º LC4 620 92-97 MCH 714 V1 MCH 911 MCH 710 H1

º LC4 620 Adventure 97-98 MCH 713 V1 MCH 911 MCH 712 H1 MCH 911
º LC4 620 Duke 94-98 MCH 712 V1 MCH 911 MCH 712 H1 MCH 911
º LC4 625 02- MCH 114 V1 MCH 911 MCH 712 H1 MCH 911
º LC4 640 Duke 94-98 MCH 712 V1 MCH 911 MCH 712 H1 MCH 911
º LC4 640 Supermoto 99- MCH 713 V1 MCH 911

Kymco
º 50 Cobra SF10 97-00 MCH 804 V1

º 50 Top Boy SF10 01-06 MCH 804 V1

º 100 Top Boy Racer 01-02 MCH 804 V1

º 125 Stryker AF 01-04 MCH 556 V1

º 125 Zing RF25 97-00 MCH 556 V1

º KXR 250 Sport 04- ª ª

Laverda
º 1000 SFC 86-88 MCH 850 V3 MCH 210 H1

º 1200 78-80 MCH 850 V3 MCH 423 H1

Malaguti
º F-12 50 Phantom ZJM40/D 94-96 MCH 501 V1 MCH 911

MBK
º YN 50 Ovetto 5AD 96-06 MCH 706 V1

º YP 50 Nitro SA14 97-06 MCH 716 V1

º YN 100 Ovetto SB04 96-06 MCH 706 V1

º YP 100 Nitro SB05 97-02 MCH 716 V1

º YW 100 Booster SB02 01-06 MCH 706 V1

º YP 125 Skyliner 5DS 97-00 MCH 703 V1

º YP 125 Skyliner SE06 01-06 MCH 703 V1

º XQ 125 Thunder SE05 01-02 MCH 703 V1

Moto Guzzi
º V 650 65 SP 81-85 MCH 643 V4 MCH 911
º V 750 Florida 88-93 MCH 642 V3

º 750 Nevada 00- ª MCH 254 H1 MCH 911
º 850 Le Mans 76-84 MCH 632 V4 MCH 911
º 850 T3 75-83 MCH 641 V5

º 1000 California II 81 MCH 630 V4 MCH 911
º 1000 Convert 75- ª MCH 911
º 1000 Le Mans IV 85-88 MCH 631 V4 MCH 911
º 1000 Le Mans IV 89-91 MCH 633 V5 MCH 911
º 1000 Le Mans V 92- MCH 634 V4 MCH 911
º 1000 Mille GT 87- ª MCH 911
º 1000 Quota 92- ª MCH 911
º 1000 California II VT 82-87 MCH 635 V5

º 1000 California III VW 88- MCH 636 V4 MCH 911
º 1000 S VV 90- MCH 637 V4 MCH 911
º V 1000 SP II 88- MCH 640 V4 MCH 911
º V 1000 G5 VG 78-81 MCH 639 V5

º V 1000 SP I VG-SP 78-87 MCH 638 V4 MCH 911
º 1100 California Jackel KD 00-01 ª

º EV 1100 California KD 97- MCH 645 V2

º EV 1100 California I.E. KC/KD 94-96 MCH 644 V4 MCH 911

Moto Morini
º 500 Touring 79 MCH 438 V3 MCH 256 H1

º 500 Touring 80- MCH 438 V3 MCH 352 H1

º 3 1/2 Touring 79 MCH 438 V3 MCH 256 H1

º 3 1/2 Touring 80- MCH 438 V3 MCH 352 H1

MUZ
MZ 660 MKZ660E 98-04 ª

MV Agusta
º F4 750 F4 F4 99- ++ ª

º 1000 F4 04- ++ ª

MZ
º ETZ 125 87- MCH 700 V1

º ETZ 250 ETZ250 87- MCH 700 V1



3.253.24

++ / +  ....  inkl. aller Schrauben | incl. bolts
++ ........  inkl. Doppelhohlschraube | incl. doublebolt
* .........  Umbau auf Doppelbremse | double disc

       .......  Edelstahl poliert | stainless steel polished
       .......  ohne Verteiler | without distributor
       .......  Doppelzündung | Twin Spark

‡  .............  Flachlenker | Flatbar
 ‹ ..............  Hochlenker | Highbar
BASIC  ..........  ohne Leitungen unter dem Tank |
           ..........  without hoses under fuel tank

Suzuki
º GSXR 750 GR7AB 90-91 MCH 252 V3 MCH 971 MCH 921 MCH 357 H1 MCH 921
º GSXR 750 W GR7BB 92-93 MCH 265 V3 MCH 971 MCH 921 MCH 262 H1 MCH 921
º GSXR 750 W GR7BB 94-95 MCH 224 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 921 MCH 262 H1 MCH 921
º GSXR 750 GR7DB 96-99 MCH 224 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 921 MCH 224 H1 MCH 921
º GSXR 750 WVBD 00-03 MCH 282 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 921 MCH 240 H1 MCH 921
º GSXR 750 VVB3 04-05 MCH 296 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 353 H1 MCH 901
º GSXR 750 CF 06-07 MCH 821 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 821 H1 MCH 901
º GSXR 750 CW 08-10 MCH 821 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 821 H1 MCH 901
º GSXR 750 C4 11-16 MCH 880 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 880 H1 MCH 901
º GT 750 GT750 73-77 MCH 429 V3

º VS 750 Intruder GLF, GLP VR51B 86-91 MCH 223 V1 MCH 921
º DR 800 S SR42B 90 MCH 230 V1 MCH 921 MCH 257 H1 MCH 901
º DR 800 S SR43B 91-98 MCH 230 V1 MCH 921 MCH 249 H1 MCH 901
º M 800 Intruder WVB4 05-09 MCH 170 V1 MCH 901
º VL 800 Intruder LC Volusia WVBM 01-06 MCH 239 V1 MCH 901
º VS 800 GL VS52B 92-00 MCH 266 V1 MCH 921
º VX 800 U VS51B 90-96 MCH 256 V1 MCH 921 MCH 256 H1 MCH 921
º VZ 800 Marauder WVBM 97-04 MCH 213 V1 MCH 901
º GS 850 G GS850 79-81 MCH 236 V3 MCH 971 MCH 921 MCH 210 H1 MCH 921
º GS 850 G GS72A 84-88 MCH 236 V3 MCH 971 MCH 921 MCH 210 H1 MCH 921
º RF 900 R GT73B 94-97 MCH 226 V3 MCH 971 MCH 921 MCH 226 H1 MCH 921
º DL 1000 V-Strom WVBS 02-12 ++ MCH 288 V2 MCH 901 MCH 288 H1 MCH 901
º DL 1000 A V-Strom DD 14- MCH 675 V3 MCH 675 H2

º GS 1000 E GS1000 78-80 MCH 238 V3 MCH 971 MCH 921 MCH 265 H1 MCH 921
º GS 1000 G GS100G 80- MCH 240 V3 MCH 971 MCH 921 MCH 210 H1 MCH 921
º GS 1000 S GS1000 79-81 MCH 349 V3 MCH 971 MCH 921 MCH 210 H1 MCH 921
º GSXR 1000 WVBL 01-02 MCH 285 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 206 H1 MCH 901 MCH 921
º GSXR 1000 WVBZ 03-04 MCH 290 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 290 H1 MCH 901
º GSXR 1000 WVB6 05-06 MCH 299 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 206 H1 MCH 901
º GSXR 1000 WVCL 07-08 MCH 299 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 299 H1 MCH 901
º GSXR 1000 WVCY 09-11 MCH 861 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 861 H1 MCH 901
º GSXR 1000 WVCY 12-16 MCH 895 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 895 H1 MCH 901

GSXR 1000 A WVCY 15-16 i.V
GSXR 1000 RA WDMO 17- MCH 692 V3 MCH 692 H2

º GSXS 1000 A DG 15-17 MCH 676 V3 MCH 676 H2

º SV 1000 WVBX 03-07 MCH 295 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 207 H1 MCH 901
º SV 1000 S WVBX 03-07 MCH 257 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 207 H1 MCH 901
º TL 1000 R AM321 98-02 MCH 277 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 921 MCH 133 H1 MCH 901
º TL 1000 S AG111 97-00 MCH 272 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 921 MCH 272 H1 MCH 921
º GS 1100 G GU71A 86-88 MCH 240 V3 MCH 971 MCH 921 MCH 240 H1 MCH 921
º GSX 1100 E GV71C 85 ª MCH 149 H1 MCH 921
º GSX 1100 E,EF,ES GV71C 84- MCH 245 V3 MCH 233 H1 MCH 921
º GSX 1100 ES GV71B 83 MCH 247 V5 MCH 210 H1 MCH 921
º GSX 1100 EX GV71B 82-83 MCH 248 V5 MCH 210 H1 MCH 921
º GSX 1100 E GS110X 80- MCH 249 V3 MCH 971 MCH 921 MCH 249 H1 MCH 921
º GSX 1100 F GV72C 88 MCH 243 V3 MCH 921 MCH 265 H1 MCH 921
º GSX 1100 F GV72C 89-96 MCH 225 V3 MCH 921 MCH 251 H1 MCH 921
º GSX 1100 G GV74A 91-96 MCH 262 V3 MCH 971 MCH 921 MCH 433 H1 MCH 921
º GSX 1100 S Katana GS1100X 82-85 MCH 246 V5 MCH 971 MCH 921 MCH 210 H1 MCH 921
º GSXR 1100 GU74CD 86-88 MCH 242 V3 MCH 921 MCH 113 H1 MCH 921
º GSXR 1100 GV73C 89-90 MCH 241 V3 MCH 921 MCH 320 H1 MCH 921
º GSXR 1100 GV73C 91-92 MCH 259 V3 MCH 921 MCH 259 H1 MCH 921
º GSXR 1100 W GU75C 93-94 MCH 267 V2 MCH 951 MCH 921 MCH 267 H1 MCH 921
º GSXR 1100 W GU75C 95-97 MCH 267 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 921 MCH 267 H1 MCH 921
º GSF 1200 Bandit GV75A 96-00 MCH 291 V3 MCH 971 MCH 921 MCH 212 H1 MCH 921
º GSF 1200 SA, Bandit ABS GV75A 96-00 MCH 222 V4 MCH 921 ª

º GSF 1200 Bandit WVA9 01-05 MCH 286 V3 MCH 971 MCH 901 MCH 921 MCH 284 H1 MCH 921
º GSF 1200 Bandit WVCB 06 MCH 823 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 352 H1 MCH 901
º GSF 1200 S, Bandit GV75A 96-00 MCH 292 V3 MCH 971 MCH 921 MCH 212 H1 MCH 921
º GSF 1200 S, Bandit WVA9 01-05 MCH 284 V3 MCH 971 MCH 901 MCH 921 MCH 284 H1 MCH 921
º GSF 1200 S, Bandit WVCB 06 MCH 823 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 352 H1 MCH 901
º GSF 1200 Bandit ABS, SA Bandit ABS WVCB 06 MCH 848 V5 MCH 901 MCH 851 H2 MCH 901

Suzuki
º GS 500 E,EU GM51B 89-93 MCH 261 V1 MCH 901 MCH 921 MCH 263 H1 MCH 921
º GS 500 F WVBK 04-08 MCH 228 V1 MCH 901 MCH 921 MCH 263 H1 MCH 921
º RG 500 Gamma HM31A 85-89 MCH 207 V3 MCH 921 MCH 124 H1 MCH 921
º GS 550 M GS550M 83-84 MCH 216 V5 MCH 240 H1 MCH 921
º GS 550 E GS550 79- MCH 217 V3 MCH 971 MCH 921
º GSX 550 ES GN71D 83-87 MCH 209 V3 MCH 971 MCH 921 MCH 212 H1 MCH 921
º GSX 550 EF,ES GN71D 83-84 fl MCH 212 V5 MCH 212 H1 MCH 921
º DR 600 S, SU SN41A 85-89 MCH 230 V1 MCH 921
º GSF 600 Bandit GN77B 95-99 MCH 268 V3 MCH 971 MCH 901 MCH 921 MCH 212 H1 MCH 921
º GSF 600 Bandit WVA8 00-04 MCH 282 V3 MCH 971 MCH 901 MCH 921 MCH 282 H1 MCH 921
º GSF 600 S Bandit GN77B 96-99 MCH 270 V3 MCH 971 MCH 901 MCH 921 MCH 212 H1 MCH 921
º GSF 600 S Bandit WVA8 00-04 MCH 283 V3 MCH 971 MCH 901 MCH 921 MCH 282 H1 MCH 921
º GSR 600 WVB9 06-09 MCH 822 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 334 H1 MCH 901
º GSR 600 ABS WVB9 07-08 BASIC MCH 849 V3 MCH 901 MCH 849 H2 MCH 901
º GSX 600 F GN72B 88-97 MCH 214 V3 MCH 971 MCH 921 MCH 214 H1 MCH 921
º GSX 600 F WVAJ 98-01 MCH 208 V3 MCH 971 MCH 901 MCH 921 MCH 208 H1 MCH 901 MCH 921
º GSXR 600 AD311 97-00 MCH 224 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 921 MCH 224 H1 MCH 921
º GSXR 600 WVBG 01-03 MCH 282 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 921 MCH 206 H1 MCH 921
º GSXR 600 WVB2 04-05 MCH 296 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 353 H1 MCH 901
º GSXR 600 CE 06-07 MCH 821 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 821 H1 MCH 901
º GSXR 600 CV 08-10 MCH 821 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 821 H1 MCH 901
º GSXR 600 C3 11-15 MCH 880 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 880 H1 MCH 901
º RF 600 R, RU GN76B 93-96 MCH 271 V3 MCH 971 MCH 901 MCH 921 MCH 226 H1 MCH 921
º VS 600 Intruder VN51B 95-97 MCH 223 V1 MCH 921
º DL 650 V-Strom WVB1 04-06 ++ MCH 297 V2 MCH 297 H1

º DL 650 V-Strom ABS WVB1 07-11 MCH 874 V5 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 874 H2 MCH 901
º DR 650 R, RU SP41B, SP42B 90-91 MCH 255 V1 MCH 921 MCH 255 H1 MCH 921
º DR 650 R SP43B 91-96 MCH 368 V1 MCH 921 MCH 368 H1 MCH 901
º DR 650 R, RU SP44B, SP45B 92-95 MCH 255 V1 MCH 921 MCH 255 H1 MCH 921
º DR 650 SE, RSE SP46B 96-99 MCH 368 V1 MCH 921 MCH 368 H1 MCH 901
º GR 650 X GP51A 83-89 MCH 263 V1 MCH 921
º GS 650 G GS650G 81-82 fl MCH 216 V5 MCH 971 MCH 921 MCH 240 H1 MCH 921
º GS 650 G GS650G 81-82 MCH 204 V3 MCH 971 MCH 921 MCH 240 H1 MCH 921
º GSF 650 Bandit, S Bandit WVB5 05-06 MCH 298 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 284 H1 MCH 901
º GSF 650 Bandit ABS WVB5 06 MCH 848 V5

º GSF 650 Bandit ABS WVCJ 07-08 BASIC MCH 843 V3 MCH 851 H2

º GSF 650 A Bandit, SA Bandit WVCZ 09-16 MCH 851 H2

º GSX 650 F WVCJ 08- MCH 845 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 845 H1 MCH 901
º GSX 650 FA WVCJ 09- BASIC MCH 681 V3 MCH 681 H2

º LS 650 P Savage NP41B 86-96 MCH 215 V1 MCH 921
º LS 650 P Savage NP41B 97-00 MCH 276 V1 MCH 921
º SFV 650 Gladius SFV 09- MCH 865 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 865 H1 MCH 901
º SFV 650 Gladius ABS SFV 09- MCH 869 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 869 H2 MCH 901
º SV 650 AV111 99-02 MCH 279 V3 MCH 971 MCH 901 MCH 921 MCH 254 H1 MCH 921
º SV 650 WVBY 03-08 ++ MCH 294 V2 MCH 901 MCH 101 H1 MCH 901
º SV 650 S AV111 99-02 MCH 278 V3 MCH 971 MCH 901 MCH 921 MCH 353 H1 MCH 921
º SV 650 S WVBY 03-08 ++ MCH 293 V2 MCH 901 MCH 293 H1 MCH 901
º SV 650 ABS, S WVBY 07-08 MCH 858 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 858 H2 MCH 901
º SV 650 ABS WCXO 16- MCH 665 V3 MCH 665 H2

º XF 650 Freewind AC 97-99 MCH 156 V1 MCH 901 MCH 205 H1 MCH 901 MCH 921
º XF 650 Freewind AC 00-02 MCH 170 V1 MCH 901 MCH 205 H1 MCH 901 MCH 921
º DR 750 S,SU SR41B 88 MCH 230 V1 MCH 921
º DR 750 S,SU SR41B 89-90 MCH 230 V1 MCH 921 MCH 110 H1 MCH 921
º GS 750 D GS750D 77-79 MCH 204 V3

º GSR 750 C5 11- MCH 876 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 204 H1 MCH 901
º GSR 750 ABS C5 11- MCH 894 V3 MCH 894 H2

º GSX 750 E GS75X 80-82 MCH 264 V3 MCH 210 H1 MCH 921
º GSX 750 ES GR72A 85 MCH 235 V5 MCH 210 H1 MCH 921
º GSX 750 L GS75X 80-81 MCH 231 V3

º GSX 750 S GR71A 82- ª MCH 210 H1 MCH 921
º GSX 750 AE 98-01 MCH 274 V3 MCH 971 MCH 901 MCH 921 MCH 200 H1 MCH 921
º GSX 750 ES,EF GR72A 83-85 fl MCH 219 V5 MCH 219 H1 MCH 921
º GSX 750 F GR78A 89-97 MCH 254 V3 MCH 971 MCH 921 MCH 254 H1 MCH 921
º GSX 750 F WVAK 99-06 MCH 218 V3 MCH 971 MCH 921 MCH 901 MCH 208 H1 MCH 901 MCH 921
º GSX 750 S m.A. GR71A 82- MCH 246 V5 MCH 210 H1 MCH 921
º GSXR 750 GR75A 85-87 MCH 234 V3 MCH 921 MCH 233 H1 MCH 921
º GSXR 750 GR77B 88-89 MCH 233 V3 MCH 921 MCH 233 H1 MCH 921



3.273.26

++ / +  ....  inkl. aller Schrauben | incl. bolts
++ ........  inkl. Doppelhohlschraube | incl. doublebolt
* .........  Umbau auf Doppelbremse | double disc

       .......  Edelstahl poliert | stainless steel polished
       .......  ohne Verteiler | without distributor
       .......  Doppelzündung | Twin Spark

‡  .............  Flachlenker | Flatbar
 ‹ ..............  Hochlenker | Highbar
BASIC  ..........  ohne Leitungen unter dem Tank |
           ..........  without hoses under fuel tank

Yamaha
º YBR 125 05-11 MCH 382 V1 MCH 901
º YZ 125 89-91 MCH 418 V1 MCH 901
º YZ 125 96-97 ª MCH 901 MCH 224 H1 MCH 901
º YZ 125 4XM,CE10 98-04 MCH 482 V1 MCH 901 MCH 272 H1

º YZF 125 RE06 08-13 MCH 719 V1 MCH 901 MCH 719 H1 MCH 901
º RD 250 LC 4L1, 4L2 80-83 MCH 486 H1 MCH 901
º RD 250 522 72-75 MCH 405 V2

º TDR 250 3CK1 88-90 MCH 513 V1 MCH 837 H1 MCH 901
º TZ 250 GP 89-90 MCH 401 V2

º TZR 250 2MA, 2XW 87-90 MCH 400 V1 MCH 901 MCH 400 H1 MCH 901
WR 250 F CG 01-09 MCH 427 V1
WR 250 R 08- ª
WR 250 X DG20 08- ª
XG 250 Tricker 06- ª

º XV 250 Virago 3LS, 3LW 89-97 MCH 457 V1 MCH 901
º XV 250 S, Virago 3LW 95-99 MCH 263 V1 MCH 901
º XVS 250 Drag Star VG03 01-04 MCH 256 V1 MCH 901
º YZ 250 89 MCH 455 V1 MCH 901
º YZ 250 90-91 MCH 418 V1 MCH 901
º YZ 250 96-97 ª MCH 224 H1 MCH 901
º YZ 250 4XL 98-03 MCH 482 V1 MCH 901 MCH 272 H1 MCH 901

YZ 250 F CG3 14-18 MCH 114 V1 MCH 901
º RD 350 LC 4L0 80-82 MCH 406 V3 MCH 951
º RD 350 LC, LCF 1WW, 1WX 86-90 MCH 109 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 461 H1 MCH 901
º RD 350 LC, YPVS 31K 83-85 MCH 406 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 202 H1 MCH 901

TT 350 86- ª MCH 901
º XT 350 55V,59Y 85-90 MCH 404 V1 MCH 901
º XT 350 3YT1,3YT3 91-95 MCH 404 V1 MCH 901

YFM 350 R YFM350 04- ª MCH 113 H1

º XS 360 SE 1U4 77-78 MCH 107 V1 MCH 901
º FZR 400 R 3TJ,4DX 91- MCH 461 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901
º RD 400 1A3 76-78 MCH 107 V1

º SR 400 14- MCH 486 H1 MCH 901
º WR 400 F CH04 98-00 MCH 427 V1 MCH 901 MCH 272 H1 MCH 901

WR 400 F CH04 98-00 USA MCH 230 V1 MCH 901
º XJR 400 R 4HM 95-97 ++ MCH 476 V2 MCH 901 MCH 476 H1 MCH 901
º XS 400 DOHC 12E 82-87 MCH 408 V2 MCH 901
º XS 400 S 4G5 80-83 MCH 156 V1 MCH 901
º XS 400 SE 2A2,4A3 77-82 MCH 462 V1 MCH 901
º WR 426 CJ 01-02 MCH 427 V1 MCH 901 MCH 855 H1 MCH 901
º WR 426 F CJ 01-02 MCH 427 V1 MCH 901 MCH 855 H1 MCH 901
º WR 450 03-09 MCH 427 V1 MCH 901 MCH 855 H1 MCH 901
º YFZ 450 04-07 MCH 864 V3 MCH 901 MCH 233 H1

YZ 450 F CJ03,CJ05 05-07 MCH 191 V1 MCH 901
YZ 450 F 14-18 MCH 114 V1 MCH 901

º RD 500 LC 47X,1GE 84-88 MCH 410 V5 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 438 H1 MCH 901
º SR 500 2J4 80-83 * MCH 413 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901
º SR 500 48T 84-90 Ì MCH 463 V1 MCH 901
º SR 500 2J4 78-79 MCH 479 V2 MCH 901
º SR 500 2J4 80-83 MCH 415 V1 MCH 901
º SR 500 48T 84-90 MCH 414 V2 MCH 901
º XV 500 26R 83-89 MCH 358 V1 MCH 901
º XV 535 Virago 2YL 91-93 ‡ MCH 302 V1 MCH 901
º XV 535 SE,N,H 2YL,3BR 88-93 MCH 463 V1 MCH 901
º XV 535 Virago 2YL,3BR 94-97 MCH 412 V1 MCH 901
º XV 535 Virago 3BR, VJ011,VJ012 98-02 MCH 412 V1 MCH 901
º XJ 550 4V8,4V9 81-83 MCH 420 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901
º XZ 550 11U, 11V 82-85 MCH 419 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901
º FZ 600 86-87 MCH 421 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 425 H1 MCH 901
º FZ6 600 RJ07 04-09 ++ MCH 490 V2 MCH 901 MCH 490 H1 MCH 901
º FZ6 600 Fazer RJ07 04-09 ++ MCH 490 V2 MCH 901 MCH 490 H1 MCH 901
º FZ6 600 SA Fazer RJ07 06-07 MCH 499 V3 MCH 901 MCH 499 H2 MCH 901

Suzuki
º GSX 1200 FS A3 99-00 MCH 211 V3 MCH 971 MCH 901 MCH 921 MCH 200 H1 MCH 921

GSF 1200 Bandit 07- ª ª

º GSF 1250 Bandit WVCH 07- MCH 883 V2 MCH 883 H1

º GSF 1250 Bandit ABS WVCH 07-11 MCH 851 V5 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 851 H2 MCH 901
º GSX 1250 F WVCH 10-16 BASIC MCH 885 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 851 H2 MCH 901
º GSX 1300 R Hayabusa A1 99-02 MCH 280 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 256 H1 MCH 921
º GSX 1300 R Hayabusa WVCK 03-07 MCH 280 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 256 H1 MCH 901 MCH 921
º GSX 1300 R Hayabusa WVCK 08-12 MCH 280 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 121 H1 MCH 921
º GSX 1300 RA Hayabusa WVCK 13-17 MCH 691 V3 MCH 691 H2

º GSX 1300 B-King WVCR 07-10 MCH 841 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 841 H1 MCH 901
º GSX 1300 B-King ABS WVCR 08-10 MCH 852 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 852 H2 MCH 901
º GSX 1400 WVBN 01-07 MCH 287 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 214 H1 MCH 901
º VS 1400 Intruder VX51L/LD 87-03 MCH 250 V1 MCH 921 MCH 264 H1 MCH 921
º VL 1500 Intruder AL 98-01 MCH 275 V1 MCH 901 MCH 275 H1 MCH 901 MCH 921
º VL 1500 Intruder WVAL 02-04 MCH 289 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 275 H1 MCH 901
º VL 1500 Intruder WVAL 05-08 MCH 882 V2 MCH 901 MCH 882 H1 MCH 901
º VZ 1600 Marauder VNT60B 04-05 ++ MCH 390 V2 MCH 901
º VZR 1800 M 1800 R Intruder WVCA 06-09 MCH 828 V3 MCH 901

SYM
º 50 DD 02-07 MCH 457 V1

50 Shark 00-03 ª

º 125 Husky N125A 97- MCH 412 V1

Triumph
º TT 600 806AD 00-03 ª MCH 139 H1

º 750 Trident T300C 91-96 MCH 661 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 661 H1 MCH 901
750 Boneville 78-79 ª ª

º 800 Bonneville, T100, America 908MD 02-06 ª MCH 265 H1 MCH 901
º 865 Scrambler 06- ª MCH 481 H1 MCH 901
º 900 Thunderbird Sport T309RD 98-99 ª MCH 335 H1 MCH 901
º 900 Adventurer T309 96-01 MCH 215 V1 MCH 901 MCH 335 H1 MCH 901
º 900 Daytona T300D 93-96 MCH 663 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 662 H1 MCH 901
º 900 Legend T309TR 95- MCH 256 V1 MCH 901 MCH 139 H1 MCH 901
º 900 Speed Triple T300B 94-96 MCH 663 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 661 H1 MCH 901
º 900 Sprint T300A 93-96 MCH 661 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 661 H1 MCH 901
º 900 Thunderbird T309RT 95-99 MCH 256 V1 MCH 901 MCH 335 H1 MCH 901
º 900 Tiger T400 91-96 MCH 660 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 249 H1 MCH 901
º 900 Trident T300C 91-96 MCH 661 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 661 H1 MCH 901
º 900 Trophy T300E 91-96 MCH 661 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 661 H1 MCH 901
º 955 Daytona T595 97-98 MCH 664 V2 MCH 664 H1

º 955 Speed Triple T509 97-98 MCH 664 V2 MCH 664 H1

º 955 Speed Triple T509 99- ª MCH 664 H1

º 955 Sprint RS T695A 02-04 ª MCH 145 H1 MCH 901
955 Strint ST T695 99-04 ª MCH 265 H1 MCH 901

º 1200 Daytona T300 93-96 MCH 663 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 662 H1 MCH 901
º 1200 Trophy T300 91-96 MCH 661 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 661 H1 MCH 901
º 1200 Trophy T300E 97-01 MCH 124 H1 MCH 901

Yamaha
º 50 Neos 5RN/1P9 96-06 MCH 706 V1 MCH 901
º BW 50 NG 4BXM 99-02 MCH 706 V1 MCH 901
º CW 50 RS 4CW1,4CW3 95-98 MCH 706 V1 MCH 901
º YQ 50 Aerox 5BR,SA14 97-09 MCH 716 V1

º DT 80 LC2 53V 85- MCH 424 V1 MCH 901
º RD 80 LC 83-89 MCH 200 V1 MCH 901
º YQ 100 Aerox SB05 97- MCH 716 V1

º DT 125 LC 10V 84-87 MCH 369 V1 MCH 901
º DT 125 R 4BL,3RM,DE03 91-03 MCH 458 V1 MCH 901
º DT 125 RE DE06 04-06 MCH 868 V1 MCH 901
º SR 125 3MW8 96-98 MCH 355 V1 MCH 901
º TDR 125 4GW1 93-01 MCH 170 V1 MCH 901 MCH 334 H1 MCH 901
º TDR 125 5AN 99- MCH 170 V1 MCH 901 ª MCH 901
º TW 125 Trailway DE01 99- MCH 403 V1

º XQ 125 Maxter SE05 01-03 MCH 703 V1

º XV 125 S, Virago 5AJ 97-00 MCH 263 V1 MCH 901
º XVS 125 Drag Star VE01 01-03 MCH 256 V1 MCH 901
º YP 125 Majesty SE02,SE06 97-06 MCH 703 V1 MCH 901



3.293.28

++ / +  ....  inkl. aller Schrauben | incl. bolts
++ ........  inkl. Doppelhohlschraube | incl. doublebolt
* .........  Umbau auf Doppelbremse | double disc

       .......  Edelstahl poliert | stainless steel polished
       .......  ohne Verteiler | without distributor
       .......  Doppelzündung | Twin Spark

‡  .............  Flachlenker | Flatbar
 ‹ ..............  Hochlenker | Highbar
BASIC  ..........  ohne Leitungen unter dem Tank |
           ..........  without hoses under fuel tank

Yamaha
º MT-09 850 Tracer RN29 14- MCH 686 V3 MCH 686 H2

º TDM 850 4TX 96-01 ++ MCH 474 V2 MCH 901 MCH 462 H1 MCH 901
º TDM 850 H,N 3VD, 4CM 91-94 MCH 466 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 462 H1 MCH 901
º TDM 850 H,N 3VD, 4CM 95 MCH 158 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 462 H1 MCH 901
º TRX 850 4UN 96-98 ++ MCH 473 V2 MCH 901 MCH 233 H1 MCH 901
º XS 850 4H1 80-82 MCH 438 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 359 H1 MCH 901
º TDM 900 RN08, RN11 02-05 ++ MCH 486 V2 MCH 901 MCH 486 H1 MCH 901
º TDM 900 ABS RN14,RN18 05-10 MCH 870 V6 MCH 901 MCH 870 H2 MCH 901
º XJ 900 F 31A,42N 83-84 MCH 440 V5 MCH 901 MCH 450 H1 MCH 901
º XJ 900 F 58L 85-86 MCH 428 V3 MCH 901 MCH 450 H1 MCH 901
º XJ 900 F 58L,3NG1,4BB 87-94 MCH 428 V3 MCH 901 MCH 450 H1 MCH 901
º XJ 900 S, Diversion 4KM 97-02 ++ MCH 472 V2 MCH 901 MCH 472 H1 MCH 901
º XJ 900 S, Diversion 4KM 95-96 ª MCH 901 MCH 472 H1 MCH 901

XV 950 ABS VN03 13-16 MCH 693 V4

º XVS 950 A, Midnight Star VN021 09-12 MCH 431 V1 MCH 901 MCH 431 H1 MCH 901
º FZ1 1000 RN16 06-13 ++ MCH 495 V2 MCH 901 MCH 495 H1 MCH 901
º FZ1 1000 Fazer RN16 06-13 ++ MCH 495 V2 MCH 901 MCH 495 H1 MCH 901
º FZ1 1000 ABS RN16 08-12 MCH 498 V5 MCH 901 MCH 498 H2 MCH 901
º FZ1 1000 Fazer, Fazer ABS RN16 07-12 MCH 857 V5 MCH 901 MCH 498 H2 MCH 901
º FZR 1000 2LA 87-88 MCH 444 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 444 H1 MCH 901
º FZR 1000 3LE 91-93 MCH 456 V3 MCH 901 MCH 443 H1 MCH 901
º FZR 1000 3LE 94-95 ++ MCH 470 V2 MCH 901 MCH 444 H1 MCH 901
º FZR 1000 R, Exup 3LE 89-90 ++ MCH 443 V2 MCH 901 MCH 443 H1 MCH 901
º FZS 1000 Fazer RN06,RN14 01-05 MCH 484 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 484 H1 MCH 901
º GTS 1000 4BH MCH 446 V2 MCH 901 MCH 352 H1 MCH 901
º GTS 1000 ABS 4BH ª MCH 901
º MT-10 1000 A RN45 16- MCH 698 V5 MCH 698 H2

º XV 1000 SE 23W 83-85 MCH 447 V3 MCH 901
º XV 1000 TR1 5A8, 19T 81-83 MCH 445 V3 MCH 901
º XV 1000 Virago 2AE 86- MCH 447 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901
º YZF 1000 R1 RN01 98-99 ++ MCH 477 V2 MCH 901 MCH 477 H1 MCH 901
º YZF 1000 R1 RN04 00-01 ++ MCH 477 V2 MCH 901 MCH 477 H1 MCH 901
º YZF 1000 R1 RN09 02-03 ++ MCH 477 V2 MCH 901 MCH 352 H1 MCH 901
º YZF 1000 R1 RN12 04-06 ++ MCH 489 V2 MCH 901 MCH 489 H1 MCH 901
º YZF 1000 R1 RN19 07-08 ++ MCH 496 V2 MCH 901 MCH 496 H1 MCH 901
º YZF 1000 R1 RN22 09-14 ++ MCH 860 V2 MCH 901 MCH 860 H1 MCH 901
º YZF 1000 R1 RN32 15- MCH 677 V3

º YZF 1000 Thunder Ace 4VD 96-02 ++ MCH 470 V2 MCH 901 MCH 470 H1 MCH 901
º BT 1100 Bulldog RP05 02-06 MCH 485 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 485 H1 MCH 901
º FJ 1100 47E 84-85 fl MCH 448 V5 MCH 901 MCH 448 H1 MCH 901
º XS 1100 5K7,2H9 79-83 MCH 128 V3 MCH 901 MCH 145 H1 MCH 901
º XV 1100 Virago 3LP 91-93 MCH 447 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901
º XV 1100 Virago 3LP 94-98 MCH 441 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901
º XVS 1100 Drag Star VP05 99-01 ++ MCH 481 V2 MCH 901 MCH 481 H1 MCH 901
º XVS 1100 Drag Star Classic VP16 00-06 MCH 416 V3 MCH 901 MCH 481 H1 MCH 901
º FJ 1200 1XJ 86-87 fl MCH 450 V5 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 448 H1 MCH 901
º FJ 1200 3CW, 3YA 88-96 MCH 449 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 450 H1 MCH 901
º FJ 1200 ABS 3YA 91- MCH 439 V6 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 439 H2 MCH 901
º VMX 1200 V Max 1FK/1JH/2EN 85-92 MCH 451 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 155 H1 MCH 901
º VMX 1200 V Max 2WE/2WF/2LT/2EN 93-02 MCH 468 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 155 H1 MCH 901
º XJR 1200 4PU 95-98 ++ MCH 471 V2 MCH 901 MCH 113 H1 MCH 901
º XT 1200 Z Super Tenere DP01 10- MCH 890 V5 MCH 890 H2

XVZ 1200 T 47G 84-88 MCH 340 H1 MCH 901
º FJR 1300 RP04 01-02 ++ MCH 471 V2 MCH 901 MCH 471 H1 MCH 901
º FJR 1300 ABS RP08 03 MCH 879 V4 MCH 901 MCH 491 H2 MCH 901
º FJR 1300 ABS RP11 04-06 MCH 491 V6 MCH 901 MCH 491 H2 MCH 901
º FJR 1300 ABS RP13 06-07 MCH 871 V5 MCH 901 MCH 409 H2 MCH 901
º FJR 1300 ABS RP13 08-12 MCH 871 V5 MCH 901 MCH 871 H2 MCH 901
º XJR 1300 RP02 99-01 MCH 460 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 113 H1 MCH 901
º XJR 1300 RP06,RP10 02-07 MCH 487 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 487 H1 MCH 901
º XJR 1300 RP19 07-14 MCH 487 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 487 H1 MCH 901
º XVZ 1300 A, Royal Star 4YP 96-02 MCH 416 V3 MCH 901 MCH 416 H1 MCH 901

Yamaha
º FZ6 600 SA Fazer RJ14 07-08 MCH 673 V4 MCH 901 MCH 673 H2 MCH 901
º FZR 600 3RG, 3RH 89 MCH 454 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 454 H1 MCH 901
º FZR 600 H,M,N 3HE, 3RG 90-93 MCH 454 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 454 H1 MCH 901
º FZR 600 R 4JH, 4MH 94-95 ++ MCH 469 V2 MCH 901 MCH 462 H1 MCH 901
º FZS 600 Fazer RJ02 98-03 MCH 422 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 422 H1 MCH 901
º FZS 600 Fazer SP RJ02 00-03 MCH 422 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 422 H1 MCH 901
º SRX 600 H,N 1XL,1XM 86-90 MCH 426 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 426 H1 MCH 901
º TT 600 59X 87-93 MCH 411 V1 MCH 901
º XJ 600 51J, 51H,3KN 84-91 MCH 421 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 202 H1 MCH 901
º XJ 600 Diversion 4BR 92-97 MCH 457 V1 MCH 901 MCH 423 H1 MCH 901
º XJ 600 Diversion RJ01 98-99 MCH 478 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 423 H1 MCH 901
º XJ 600 Diversion RJ01 00-03 MCH 483 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 423 H1

º XJ 600 N 4LX,4MB 94-97 MCH 355 V1 MCH 901 MCH 423 H1 MCH 901
º XJ6 600 N,S RJ19 09-11 MCH 873 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 873 H1 MCH 901
º XJ6 600 N,S ABS RJ19 09-12 MCH 872 V3 MCH 872 H1 MCH 901
º XT 600 E 3TB,3UW,DJ02 90-02 MCH 301 V1 MCH 901 MCH 116 H1 MCH 901
º XT 600 H,N 2KF 87-89 MCH 423 V1 MCH 901 MCH 423 H1 MCH 901
º XT 600 43F 84-87 MCH 423 V1 MCH 901
º XT 600 K 3TB,3UW 91- MCH 301 V1 MCH 901 MCH 116 H1 MCH 901
º XT 600 Z 55W,1VJ 85-89 MCH 424 V1 MCH 901
º XT 600 Z, Tenere 3AJ 90 MCH 301 V1 MCH 901 MCH 116 H1 MCH 901
º YZF 600 R6 RJ03 99-02 MCH 480 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 352 H1 MCH 901
º YZF 600 R6 RJ05 03-04 MCH 488 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 488 H1 MCH 901
º YZF 600 R6 RJ09 05 ++ MCH 489 V2 MCH 901 MCH 488 H1 MCH 901
º YZF 600 R6 RJ11,RJ15 06-16 ++ MCH 493 V2 MCH 901 MCH 493 H1 MCH 901

YZF 600 R6 RJ27 17- MCH 694 H2 MCH 901 MCH 911
º YZF 600 R6S RJ09 06-07 MCH 488 V2 MCH 951 MCH 901
º YZF 600 Thunder Cat 4TV 96-02 ++ MCH 475 V2 MCH 901 MCH 462 H1 MCH 901
º XJ 650 4KO 80-85 MCH 428 V3 MCH 901
º XJ 650 Turbo 11T 82-85 MCH 464 V3 MCH 901
º XS 650 447 77-81 MCH 429 V3 MCH 901
º XS 650 SE 3L1, 4G7 80-81 MCH 215 V1 MCH 901 MCH 142 H1 MCH 901
º XVS 650 A Drag Star Classic VM02 98-01 MCH 170 V1 MCH 901
º XVS 650 Drag Star 4VR/XR 97-00 MCH 412 V1 MCH 901
º XVS 650 A Drag Star Classic VM03,VM04 02-06 MCH 215 V1 MCH 901
º XVS 650 Drag Star VM03 01-02 ª MCH 901
º MT-03 660 RM02 06-09 ++ MCH 494 V2 MCH 901 MCH 494 H1 MCH 901
º SZR 660 4SU 96-97 MCH 432 V1 MCH 432 H1 MCH 901
º XT 660 R DM01 04-11 MCH 191 V1 MCH 901 MCH 418 H1 MCH 901
º XT 660 X DM01 04-06 MCH 191 V1 MCH 901 MCH 418 H1 MCH 901
º XT 660 X DM01 07-11 MCH 191 V1 MCH 901 MCH 419 H1 MCH 901
º XT 660 Z Ténéré DM02 08- MCH 886 V3 MCH 886 H1

º XT 660 ZA Ténéré DM04 13- MCH 679 V5 MCH 901 MCH 679 H3 MCH 901
º XTZ 660 Tenere 4MY3 91-96 MCH 465 V1 MCH 901 MCH 606 H1 MCH 901
º MT-07 700 RM04 14- MCH 687 V3 MCH 687 H2

YFM 660 Raptor AM01 01-04 ª MCH 901 ª MCH 901
YFM 700 Raptor AM07 05- ª MCH 901

º FZ 750 2KK 87-88 MCH 435 V3 MCH 901 MCH 435 H1 MCH 901
º FZ 750 1FN,1TV 85-88 MCH 436 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 435 H1 MCH 901
º FZ 750 2KK, 3KT 89-96 MCH 452 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 435 H1 MCH 901
º FZR 750 R OWO1 3PJ 89-93 ++ MCH 453 V2 MCH 921 MCH 434 H1

º FZR 750 R,RT 3CU,2TT 87-88 MCH 444 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 459 H1 MCH 901
º FZX 750 Fazer 2JE 87-89 MCH 434 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 434 H1

º XJ 750 41Y 84-86 MCH 437 V5

º XJ 750 Seca 11M 82-83 MCH 437 V4

º XS 750 1T5 78-80 MCH 438 V3 MCH 901 MCH 359 H1 MCH 901
º XS 750 SE 78-81 MCH 447 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 359 H1 MCH 901
º XTZ 750 H,N 3LD/3WM 89-96 MCH 433 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901 MCH 433 H1 MCH 901
º XV 750 4FY 92-93 MCH 447 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901
º XV 750 SE 5G5, 5K4 81-84 MCH 431 V1 MCH 901
º XV 750 Virago 4PW 94-97 MCH 441 V3 MCH 951 MCH 901
º YZF 750 R,SP 4HN,4HT 93-98 ++ MCH 467 V2 MCH 901 MCH 233 H1 MCH 901
º FZ8 800 N RN25 10- ++ MCH 469 V2 MCH 901
º FZ8 800 S Fazer RN25 10- ++ MCH 469 V2 MCH 901
º FZ8 800 NA RN25 10- MCH 881 V3 MCH 901 MCH 881 H2 MCH 901
º FZ8 800 SA RN25 10- MCH 881 V3 MCH 901 MCH 881 H2 MCH 901
º MT-09 850 ABS RN29 14- MCH 680 V3 MCH 901 MCH 680 H2 MCH 901



3.30

Yamaha
º XVS 1300 A,Midnight Star VP26 07-10 MCH 862 V2 MCH 901 MCH 862 H1 MCH 901
º XV 1600 Wild Star VP08 99-04 MCH 416 V3 MCH 901 MCH 420 H1 MCH 901
º MT 01 1670 RP12, RP18 05-09 ++ MCH 492 V2 MCH 901 MCH 492 H1 MCH 901
º XV 1670 Road Star Warrior VP14 03-05 MCH 887 V3 MCH 901
º 1700 V-Max RP21 09- MCH 884 V5 MCH 884 H2

º XV 1900 Midnight Star VP23 06-09 ++ MCH 497 V2 MCH 901 MCH 497 H1 MCH 901

Zündapp
KS 50 MCH 200 V1

º KS 175 78- MCH 701 V1 MCH 911

Kupplungen
Clutches
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Kupplungslamellensätze
Clutch friction plate kits

 •  intelligenter Materialmix für höchste Standzeit 
bei besten Reibeigenschaften

 • hohe Festigkeit durch Carbonanteil im Belagmaterial
 • stabiler Druckpunkt und ausgezeichnete Dosierbarkeit
 • verlustarme Übertragung höchster Anfahr-Drehmomente
 • geringer Abrieb für lange Lebensdauer
 • hervorragende Hitzestabilität

 •  an intelligent mix of materials for maximum durability 
with the best friction properties

 •   high strength thanks to lining material containing carbon
 • stable pressure point and excellent controllability
 • low-loss transfer of even the highest start-up torques
 • low abrasion for a long service life
 • excellent thermal stability

 • passgenaue Reibscheiben mit organischem Belagmaterial
 •  unterschiedliche Belagmischungen, orientiert an den Vor-
gaben des Originalteils

 •  verbesserte Kraftübertragung durch optimierte 
Abmessungen

 • Lieferung aller benötigten Reiblamellen komplett als Satz

 • precision friction discs with organic lining material
 •  different lining mixtures orientated towards the original part 
specification

 • improved power transfer through optimised dimensions
 • all required friction plates supplied as a complete set

 •  das ultimative Kupplungs-Reibmaterial für schnelle  
Straßen-, Sport- und Rennfahrer

 • ideal für alle High-Performance Anwendungen
 •  noch bessere Hitzebeständigkeit und längere  
Lebensdauer

 •  perfekte Mischung ausgesuchter Rohmaterialien mit 
hohem Carbonanteil

 •  sehr geringe Kompressibilität, dadurch kein Schlupf  
oder Kupplungsrupfen auch bei höchsten Drehzahlen  
und Drehmomenten

 •  the ultimate clutch friction material for fast road, sports 
riders and racers

 • ideal for all high performance applications
 • improved heat resistance and longer service life
 •  perfect combination of selected raw materials with high 
carbon content

 •  very low compressibility, therefore no slipping or sticking 
even at the highest speeds and torques

 • sehr lange Haltbarkeit
 •  konstante Leistung auch bei hohen Temperaturen
 •  zuverlässige Kraftübertragung auch bei extremen  
Einsätzen

 • withstands high loads and temperatures
 • constant performance over a long period 
 • high endurance also in extreme use

 •  Kupplungslamellen und Stahlzwischenscheiben 
für viele Harley-Davidson-Modelle

 • große Marktabdeckung
 •  Design und Belagmischungen orientiert an den 
Vorgaben des OE-Teils

 •  clutch friction plates and clutch steel plates 
for many Harley-Davidson models

 • large market coverage
 •  design and pad composition based on the 
specifications of the OE part

Kupplungslamellensätze für Harley-Davidson
Clutch friction plate kit for Harley-Davidson

Trockenkupplungen für BMW
Dry clutches for BMW

Competition Kit Racing

ACHTUNG!

Einige Synthetiköle begünstigen Kupplungs rutschen. 
Kupplungslamellen stets vorsichtig einfahren, um 
Vergla sungen zu vermeiden.

ATTENTION!

Some synthetic oils encourage clutch slipping. 
Always run in clutch aplates carefully to avoid glazing.

TIPP!

Bei Nassbadkupplungen: Lamellen vor dem Einbau 
einige Zeit in Motoröl einlegen!

TIP!

For wet clutches: Immerse friction discs in motor oil for 
a while before installation!
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 • präzise Fertigung aus hochwertigem Stahl
 • geringer Abrieb für lange Lebensdauer
 • stabiler Druckpunkt, bessere Dosierbarkeit
 • Stärke und Abmessungen entsprechen dem Original

 • precision manufacturing using high-quality steel
 • low abrasion for a long service life
 • stable pressure point, improved con trollability
 • thickness and dimensions equal to OE

 • Kupplungslamellen und Stahlzwischenscheiben 
komplett als verstärktes Set

 • hohe Verschleißresistenz
 • Top-Performance auch bei höchsten Temperaturen
 • verlustfreie Übertragung der Leistung 
auch bei extremen Einsätzen

 • clutch discs and intermediate steel plates  
complete as a reinforced set

 • high wear resistance
 • top performance even at the highest temperatures
 • loss-free transmission of power even during extreme use

 • All-Inclusive-Kupplungs-Super-Kit inkl. Reibscheiben,  
Stahlzwischenscheiben, Kupplungsfedern und,  
falls nötig, Kupplungsdeckeldichtung

 • einfache und schnelle Bestellung
 • Preisvorteil
 • perfekt aufeinander abgestimmte Komplettlösungen 

¨ower kit

 • all inclusive Clutch Super Kit including friction discs, 
steel clutch plates, clutch springs and, if required, 
clutch cover gasket

 • quick and easy ordering
 • price advantage
 • perfectly matched complete solutions

 • Stahlflexleitungen für alle hydraulischen Kupplungssysteme
 • in Technologie und Design abgestimmt auf die TRW Stahlflex- 
Bremsleitungen

 • viele Leitungen fertig konfektioniert in Originallängen verfügbar
 • Ausführung und Farbe entsprechen den Stahlflex-Bremsleitungen
 • auch Sonderlängen und farbige Ummantelungen möglich 

 • flexible steel lines for all hydraulic clutch systems
 • technology and design adapted to the TRW Steel Flex brakelines
 • many lines available ready-to-use in original lengths 
 • design and colour correspond to the Steel Flex brake lines
 • custom lengths and coloured sheathings also available

³tƏǝlɿwisƬǝensƬǝeiƫensƟtɿe
Clutch plate kit

Kupplungsleitungen
Clutch hoses

 • MEF1... Reinforced clutch spring sets with approx. 10 % 
higher contact pressure compared to the original springs 
and efficient protection against clutch slipping

 • MEF3... Clutch spring sets with contact pressure and 
dimensions that correspond to the original

 • MEF1... verstärkte Kupplungsfedersätze mit ca. 10 % 
höherem Anpressdruck gegenüber den Originalfedern und 
wirksamem Schutz vor Kupplungsrutschen

 • MEF3... Kupplungsfedersätze mit Anpressdruck und  
Abmessungen entsprechend dem Original

Kupplungs-Super-Kit
Clutch Super Kit

HINWEIS

Alte Zwischenscheiben auf Farbe und Beschaffenheit 
prüfen und am Besten mit wechseln.

ACHTUNG!  
Federn auf keinen Fall 
kürzen!

ATTENTION!  
On no account shorten 
the clutch springs!

REMARK

Check colour and condition of the intermediate plates 
and preferably replace these at the same time.

Kupplungsfedersätze
Clutch spring kits
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Iɖll ȵower witǝ 
ƬonˡƳenƬe ƏnƳ sƏǔetɵٍ
Best friction material for optimal performance and a long service life.  

Also available as a Super Kit, Power Kit or Competition Kit for many models.

xit ³iƬǝerǝeit iȅȅer ɮolle ¨owerٍ
Bestes Reibmaterial für volle Leistung und lange Lebensdauer.  

Für viele Modelle auch als Super Kit, Power Kit oder Competition Kit erhältlich. 
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ª  .................................................... auf Anfrage  | on request

Aprilia
RSV 1000 Mille ME 98-00 MCH 565 V1 MCH 911
RSV 1000 Mille, R Mille RP 01-03 MCH 565 V1 MCH 911
SL 1000 Falco PA 00-04 ª MCH 911

Cagiva
750 Elefant 94-97 MCH 555 V1 MCH 911
900 AC 93-96 MCH 555 V1 MCH 911
900 I.E. 90-92 MCH 555 V1 MCH 911

Ducati
400 SS S 93-95 MCH 358 V1 MCH 911
600 Pantah 82- MCH 358 V1 MCH 911
600 Monster M 94-99 MCH 609 V1 MCH 911
600 SS S 94-98 MCH 358 V1 MCH 911
748 Biposto 748 95-97 MCH 457 V1 MCH 911
750 Monster M 96-00 MCH 609 V1 MCH 911
750 SS Supersport S 91-97 MCH 358 V1 MCH 911
800 Monster S2R M4 05-07 MCH 508 V1 MCH 911
851 Strada 90-92 MCH 431 V1 MCH 911
888 S 93-94 MCH 431 V1 MCH 911
900 Monster M 93-97 MCH 607 V1 MCH 911
900 Superlight 93-97 MCH 412 V1 MCH 911
900 S2 83- MCH 263 V1 MCH 911
900 SS S 90 MCH 153 V1 MCH 911
900 SS S 91-97 MCH 256 V1 MCH 911
916 Biposto 94-97 MCH 457 V1 MCH 911
916 ST 4 S2 99- MCH 156 V1 MCH 911
944 ST 2 97-00 MCH 156 V1 MCH 911

1000 Mike Hailwood MH 84-86 MCH 358 V1 MCH 911
1000 Monster 03-05 ª MCH 911
1098 S/R H7 05- MCH 415 V1 MCH 911
1198 S/R H7 07-11 MCH 415 V1 MCH 911

Honda
RVF 750 R RC45 94-97 MCH 457 V1 MCH 901
VFR 750 F RC24 86-87 MCH 215 V1 MCH 901
VFR 750 F RC24 88-89 MCH 215 V1 MCH 901
VFR 750 F RC36 90-97 MCH 215 V1 MCH 901
VFR 750 R RC30 88- MCH 463 V1 MCH 901
VT 750 C RC29 87- ª MCH 901
VFR 800 V-Tec RC46 98-01 MCH 156 V1 MCH 901
VFR 800 ABS RC46 02- MCH 196 V1 MCH 901
CB 1000 R SC60 08-10 MCH 866 K1 MCH 901
CB 1000 Super Four SC30 92-95 MCH 227 V1 MCH 901
CBF 1000 ABS SC58 06-08 MCH 827 V1 MCH 901
CBR 1000 F SC24 93-99 MCH 431 V1 MCH 901
CBR 1000 F SC21 87-88 MCH 227 V1 MCH 901
CBR 1000 F SC24 89 MCH 227 V1 MCH 901
CBR 1000 F SC24 90-92 MCH 431 V1 MCH 901
CBR 1000 RR SC57 04-07 MCH 256 V1 MCH 901
VF 1000 R SC16 84-86 MCH 365 V1 MCH 901
VTR 1000 Firestorm SC36 97-06 MCH 556 V1 MCH 901
VTR 1000 SP-1 SC45 00-01 MCH 556 V1 MCH 901
VTR 1000 SP-2 SC45 02-05 MCH 556 V1 MCH 901
CB 1100 SA SC65 13- MCH 688 K1 MCH 901
CBR 1100 XX SC35 97-06 MCH 168 V1 MCH 901
ST 1100 Pan European SC26 90-98 MCH 556 V1 MCH 901
CB 1300 S ABS SC54 05-08 MCH 575 V1 MCH 901
GL 1520 F6C Valkyrie SC34B 97-02 ª MCH 901

Kawasaki
GPX 750 R ZX750F 87- MCH 550 V1 MCH 901
GPZ 750 R ZX750G 85- MCH 550 V1 MCH 901
ZX-7R 750 Ninja ZX750N 96-02 MCH 431 V1 MCH 901
ZXR 750 ZX750H 89-90 MCH 156 V1 MCH 901
ZXR 750 ZX750J 91-95 MCH 263 V1 MCH 901
GPZ 900 R ZX900A 84-89 MCH 550 V1 MCH 901



4.094.08

ª  .................................................... auf Anfrage  | on request

Triumph
750 Trident T300C 91-96 MCH 215 V1
900 Adenturer T309 96- MCH 552 V1
900 Legent T309RT 95- MCH 365 V1
900 Speed Triple T300B 94-96 MCH 215 V1
900 Sprint T300A 93-96 MCH 215 V1
900 Thunderbird T309RT 95-96 MCH 365 V1 MCH 901
900 Tiger T400 91-96 MCH 358 V1
900 Trident T300 91-96 MCH 215 V1
900 Trophy T300E 91-96 MCH 215 V1

1200 Trophy T300 91-96 MCH 215 V1
1200 Trophy T300E 97-01 MCH 664 H1

Yamaha
FZ 750 1FN,1TV 85-86 MCH 215 V1 MCH 901
FZ 750 2KK, 3DY 85-91 MCH 215 V1 MCH 901
FZR 750 R 3CU,2TT 87-88 MCH 215 V1 MCH 901
FZX 750 Fazer 2JE 87-89 MCH 550 V1 MCH 901
YZF 750 R 4HN,4HT 93-94 MCH 215 V1 MCH 901
FZR 1000 2LA 87-88 MCH 215 V1 MCH 901
FZR 1000 3LE 89-93 MCH 215 V1 MCH 901
FZR 1000 3LE 94-95 MCH 358 V1 MCH 901
YZF 1000 Thunder Ace 4VD 96-01 MCH 358 V1 MCH 901
FJ 1100 47E 84-85 MCH 215 V1 MCH 901
FJ 1200 1XJ 86-87 MCH 215 V1 MCH 901
FJ 1200 3CW, 3YA 88-95 MCH 215 V1 MCH 901
VMX 1200 V-Max 1FK/1JH/2EN 85-00 MCH 553 V1 MCH 901
XJR 1200 4PU 95-98 MCH 153 V1 MCH 901,MCH951
XT 1200 Z, Super Tenere DP01 10- MCH 168 V1 MCH 901
FJR 1300 RP04,RP11 01-05 MCH 431 V1 MCH 901
FJR 1300 RP13 06-12 MCH 871 K1 MCH 901
XJR 1300 RP01, RP02 98-01 MCH 153V1 MCH 901
XJR 1300 RP06,RP10 02-06 MCH 153 V1 MCH 901
XJR 1300 RP19 07-13 MCH 153 V1 MCH 901
MT01 1670 RP12 05-09 MCH 492 K1 MCH 901

1700 V-Max RP21 09- MCH 580 V1
XV 1900 VP23 06-08 MCH 574 K1 MCH 901

Kawasaki
GPZ 900 R ZX900A 90-93 MCH 550 V1 MCH 901
ZL 900 85- MCH 227 V1 MCH 901
ZX-9R 900 Ninja ZX900B 94-97 MCH 152 V1 MCH 901
GPZ 1000 RX ZXT00A 86- MCH 215 V1 MCH 901
GTR 1000 ZGT00A 86-94 MCH 551 V1 MCH 901
KLV 1000 LV1000A 04-06 MCH 153 V1 MCH 901
ZX-10R 1000 ZXT00B 88-90 MCH 227 V1 MCH 901
GPZ 1100 ZXT10E 95-98 MCH 215 V1 MCH 901
ZR 1100 Zephyr ZRT10A 92-93 MCH 365 V1 MCH 901
ZR 1100 Zephyr ZRT10B 94-97 MCH 153 V1 MCH 901
ZRX 1100 ZRT10C 97-00 MCH 559 V1 MCH 901
ZZR 1100 ZXT10C 90-92 MCH 227 V1 MCH 901
ZZR 1100 ZXT10D,G 93-01 MCH 227 V1 MCH 901
ZZR 1200 ZXT20C 02-05 MCH 153 V1 MCH 901
ZRX 1200 R,S ZRT20A 01-04 MCH 431 V1 MCH 901
GTR 1400 ZG1400A 08-09 ª MCH 901
ZZR 1400 ZXT40A/C 06-07 ª MCH 901
ZZR 1400 ZXT40E 12-15 MCH 720 V1 MCH 901
VN 1500 VNT50A 87-95 MCH 517 V1 MCH 901
VN 1500 Classic VNT50D 96-01 MCH 554 V1 MCH 901
VN 1500 Classic Tourer VNT50D 98- ª MCH 901
VN 1500 Drifter VNT50J 99-02 MCH 570 V1 MCH 901
VN 1500 Mean Streak VNT50P 02-03 MCH 570 V1 MCH 901
VN 1600 Classic VNT60A 03-06 ª MCH 901
VN 1600 Mean Streak VNT60B 04-08 MCH 570 V1 MCH 901

MV Agusta
F4 750 S F4 99- MCH 501 V1
F4 1000 R, S 04- MCH 501 V1

Suzuki
VS 600 Intruder VN51B 95-97 MCH 269 V1 MCH 921
GSF 650 A, SA WVCZ 09-16 MCH 721 V1
GSX 650 F WVCJ 08- ª MCH 901, MCH 921
GSXR 750 GR75A 85-87 MCH 215 V1 MCH 921
GSXR 750 GR77B 88-89 MCH 215 V1 MCH 921
VS 750 Intruder GLF, GLP VR51BD 86-91 MCH 269 V1 MCH 921
VS 800 GL VS52B 92-00 MCH 269 V1 MCH 921
RF 900 R GT73B 94-97 MCH 170 V1 MCH 921
DL 1000 V-Strom WVBS 02-12 MCH 153 V1 MCH 901
GSXR 1000 WVCL 07-08 MCH 215 V1 MCH 901
SV 1000 N WVBX 03-06 MCH 263 V1 MCH 901
SV 1000 S WVBX 03-06 MCH 170 V1 MCH 901
TL 1000 R AM321 98-99 MCH 170 V1 MCH 901
GSX 1100 F GV72C 88-96 MCH 168 V1 MCH 921
GSXR 1100 GV74CD 86-88 MCH 215 V1 MCH 921
GSXR 1100 GV73C 89-90 MCH 431 V1 MCH 921
GSXR 1100 GV73C 91-92 MCH 168 V1 MCH 921
GSXR 1100 W GU75C 93-97 MCH 153 V1 MCH 901, MCH 921
GSF 1200 Bandit WVA9 01-05 MCH 562 V1 MCH 901, MCH 921
GSF 1200 S, Bandit WVA9 01-05 MCH 562 V1 MCH 901, MCH 921
GSF 1200 S, Bandit ABS WVCB 06 MCH 578 V1 MCH 901, MCH 921
GSF 1200 Bandit GV75A 96-00 MCH 552 V1 MCH 921
GSF 1200 S, Bandit GV75A 96-00 MCH 552 V1 MCH 921
GSX 1200 FS A3 99-00 MCH 561 V1 MCH 921
GSF 1250 Bandit ABS WVCH 07-09 MCH 576 V1 MCH 901, MCH 921
GSX 1250 F WVCH 10- MCH 579 V1
GSX 1300 B-King ABS WVCR 08-09 MCH 577 V1 MCH 901
GSX 1300 R Hayabusa WVA1 99-07 MCH 153 V1 MCH 901, MCH 921
GSX 1300 R Hayabusa WVCK 08-12 MCH 153 V1 MCH 901, MCH 921
GSX 1300 RA Hayabusa WVXK 13-17 MCH 153 V1
GSX 1400 WVBN 01-07 MCH 569 V1 MCH 901, MCH 921
VS 1400 Intruder VX51L/LD 91-03 MCH 229 V1 MCH 921
VL 1500 Intruder WVAL 98-01 MCH 558 V1 MCH 901
VL 1500 Intruder WVAL 02-04 MCH 558 V1 MCH 901
VL 1500 C 1500 Intruder WVAL 05-08 MCH 882 K1



4.114.10

∆  Ausgleichs- / Adjuster-Kit  ........... falls erforderlich | if necessary
Superkit  ........................................... siehe Seite 4.04 | see page 4.04
Superkit*  ......................................... ohne Dichtung | without gasket

C (Competition)  ...... Hightech Reibmaterial | hightech friction 
PK (Powerkit)  .......... Reiblamellen + Stahlscheiben | frictionplates + steelplates
RAC (Racing)  .......... High-Performance Kupplung | high-performance clutch

Beta
RR 125 06-08 MCC 403-5 MES 317-4
RR 125 Luftgekühlt 06- MCC 102-4

125 Alp 01-06 MCC 305-7
200 Alp 4-stroke 01-08 MCC 305-7

RR 250 05-08 MCC 508-7
RR 250 05-08 MCC 508-7C
RR 270 05- MCC 508-7
RR 270 05- MCC 508-7C

350 Alp 4.0 03-08 MCC 328-7 MES 337-6
RR 400 05-08 MCC 530-7
RR 400 05-08 MCC 530-7C
RR 400 Factory 10-11 MCC 423-8
RR 450 05-08 MCC 508-7
RR 450 05-08 MCC 508-7C
RR 450 Factory 10-11 MCC 423-8
RR 520 Factory 10-11 MCC 423-8
RR 525 05-08 MCC 508-7
RR 525 05-08 MCC 508-7C

Bimota
SB 8 996 Santamonica 05-06 MCC 349-10 MES 410-9
DB 5 1100 R DB05 08-12 MCC 702-11
DB 5 1100 S DB05 07-11 MCC 702-11
DB 6 1100 Delirio DB06 07-14 MCC 702-11

1100 Tesi 3D, Evo, Naked BT3D 07 MCC 702-11
DB 9 1198 Brivido, C, S DB09 12- MCC 704-11RAC

BMW
R 45 450 248 81- MCC 600
R 45 450 N 248 81- MCC 600
R 50 500 /5 69-72 MCC 601
R 60 600 /5 69-72 MCC 601
R 60 600 /6 74-76 MCC 601
R 60 600 /7 76-80 MCC 601
F 650 169 7/94-00 MCC 604-7 MEF 160-6 MES 376-7
F 650 GS R13 00-04 MSK 237 MCC 610-8 MEF 160-6 MES 376-8
F 650 GS R13 05-07 MCC 612-7 MEF 160-6
F 650 GS Dakar R13 00-04 MSK 237 MCC 610-8 MEF 160-6 MES 376-8
F 650 GS Dakar R13 05-07 MCC 612-7 MEF 160-6
F 650 CS K14 02-04 MSK 237 MCC 610-8 MEF 160-6 MES 376-8
F 650 CS, Scarver 05-07 MCC 612-7 MEF 160-6
G 650 GS R13 08-16 MCC 612-7
G 650 GS Sertao R13 11-14 MCC 612-7
G 650 Xcountry K15 07-10 MCC 612-7
R 65 650 247 81-92 MCC 600
R 65 650 GS 247 81-92 MCC 600
R 65 650 RT 247 82-86 MCC 600
K 75 750 /2 K569 89-96 MCC 603
K 75 750 C K569 85-88 MCC 603
K 75 750 RT K569 89-95 MCC 603
K 75 750 S K569 85-94 MCC 603
R 75 750 /5 69-73 MCC 601
R 75 750 /6 R75/6 73-76 MCC 601
R 75 750 /7 R75/7 76-80 MCC 601
F 650 800 GS E8GS 08-12 MCC 612-9 MEF 313-6
F 700 800 GS E8GS 13-15 MCC 612-9 MEF 313-6
F 700 800 GS 4G80 16-18 MCC 612-9 MEF 313-6
F 800 800 GS, ABS E8ST 08-15 MCC 612-9 MEF 313-6
F 800 800 GS Adventure ABS E8GS 13-15 MCC 612-9 MEF 313-6
F 800 800 GS Adventure ABS 4G80 16-18 MCC 612-9 MEF 313-6
F 800 800 GT E8ST 13-16 MCC 612-9 MEF 313-6
F 800 800 R E8ST 09-16 MCC 612-9 MEF 313-6
F 800 800 R 4R80 17- MCC 612-9 MEF 313-6
F 800 800 S E8ST 07-10 MCC 612-9 MEF 313-6
F 800 800 ST E8ST 06-12 MCC 612-9 MEF 313-6

Aprilia
50 Classic GI 95-01 MCC 550-4 MES 317-4
50 Pegaso 92-94 MCC 550-4 MES 317-4
50 Red Rose 88-94 MCC 550-4 MES 317-4
50 Tuareg 87-90 MCC 550-4
50 Tuono 03-04 MCC 550-4 MES 317-4

AF1 50 Futura 89-92 MCC 550-4 MES 317-4
ETX 50 86- MCC 550-4
MX 50 03-05 MCC 550-4 MES 317-4
RS 50 Extrema HP 90-99 MCC 550-4 MES 317-4
RS 50 Replica PG, TS 00-05 MCC 550-4 MES 317-4
RS 50 06-11 MCC 550-4 MES 317-4
RX 50 91-05 MCC 550-4 MES 317-4
RX 50 06-11 MCC 550-4
SX 50 06-10 MCC 550-4
AF1 125 90-92 MCC 552-6
MX 125 TZ 04-06 MCC 552-6

125 Classic 96-01 MCC 552-6
RS 125 Extrema 90-95 MCC 552-6

125 Pegaso 91-95 MCC 552-6
125 Tuono 03-04 MCC 552-6

RS 125 Replica MP 96-02 MCC 552-6
RS 125 Replica Extrema SF 03-14 MCC 552-6

125 Red Rose 89-95 MCC 552-6 MEF 102-6
RS 250 95-01 MCC 309-7 MEF 102-6

280 Climber 91-94 MCC 552-6
650 Moto 6.5 MH00 95-99 MCC 604-7 MEF 160-6
650 Pegaso MX 93-04 MCC 604-7 MEF 160-6
650 Pegaso Factory VD 07-10 MCC 456-7 MES 352-6
650 Pegaso Strada VD 05-09 MCC 456-7 MEF 319-5 MES 352-6
650 Pegaso Trail VD 05-09 MCC 456-7 MEF 319-5 MES 352-6

SL 750 Shiver RA 07- ª
ETV 1000 CapoNord PS 01-07 MCC 551-9 MEF 160-6
RST 1000 Futura PW 01-04 MCC 551-9 MEF 160-6
SL 1000 Falco PA 00-04 MCC 551-9 MEF 160-6
RSV 1000 Mille ME 98-01 MCC 551-9 MEF 160-6
RSV 1000 Mille R RP 02-03 MCC 551-9 MEF 160-6
RSV 1000 Mille R RR 04-08 MCC 551-9 MEF 160-6
RSV 1000 Tuono RP 02-06 MCC 551-9 MEF 160-6
RSV 1000 Tuono R RR 06-08 MCC 551-9 MEF 160-6
RSV4 1000 Factory, R RK 09-13 MCC 553-10 MEF 326-6
RSV4 1000 R APRC RK 11-13 MCC 553-10 MEF 326-6
V4 1000 R Tuono TY 11-13 MCC 553-10 MEF 326-6
V4 1000 R Tuono APRC TY 11-14 MCC 553-10 MEF 326-6

Arctic Cat
300 98-05 MCC 336-8
400 00-02 MCC 229-5 MEF 164-6
400 DVX 04-06 MCC 445-8

Benelli
BX 125 90- MCC 429-6 MES 317-6
BN 600 I, GT, R 13-16 MCC 120-8
TNT 899 Sport 07-15 MCC 630-11 MES 550-10
TNT 899 Café Racer 10-12 MCC 630-11 MES 550-10
TNT 899 Century Racer 11-12 MCC 630-11 MES 550-10
Tre-K 899 TK 08-15 MCC 630-11 MES 550-10
TNT 1130 Naked Tre TN 04-15 MCC 630-11 MES 550-10
TNT 1130 Café Racer TN 06-12 MCC 630-11 MES 550-10
TNT 1130 Century Racer TN 11-12 MCC 630-11 MES 550-10
TNT 1130 Sport TN 05-06 MCC 630-11 MES 550-10
TNT 1130 Sport Evo TN 07-10 MCC 630-11 MES 550-10
Tre-K 1130 TK 06-15 MCC 630-11 MES 550-10

Beta
RR 50 97-02 MCC 506-6
RR 50 03-08 MCC 550-4
RR 50 Rev 3 Minitrial 07-08 MCC 505-6

80 Rev 3 Minitrial 04-08 MCC 505-6



4.134.12

∆  Ausgleichs- / Adjuster-Kit  ........... falls erforderlich | if necessary
Superkit  ........................................... siehe Seite 4.04 | see page 4.04
Superkit*  ......................................... ohne Dichtung | without gasket

C (Competition)  ...... Hightech Reibmaterial | hightech friction 
PK (Powerkit)  .......... Reiblamellen + Stahlscheiben | frictionplates + steelplates
RAC (Racing)  .......... High-Performance Kupplung | high-performance clutch

BMW
K 1200 RS 589 97-05 MCC 607
K 1200 GT K12 02-05 MCC 607
K 1200 GT K12S 06-08 MCC 611-8
K 1200 GT K12S 06-08 MCC 611PK
R 1200 C Avantgarde 259C 98-02 MCC 608
R 1200 C Montauk 259C 04-05 MCC 608
R 1200 CL K30 03-05 MCC 608
R 1200 C Independent 259C 00-05 MCC 608
R 1200 GS, GS Adventure 04-12 MCC 609
R 1200 nineT R1ST 14-16 MCC 609
R 1200 nineT Pure 1N12 17- MCC 609
R 1200 nineT Racer 1N12 17- MCC 609
R 1200 nineT Scrambler 1N12 16- MCC 609
R 1200 nineT Urban 1N12 17- MCC 609
R 1200 R R1ST 07-14 MCC 609
R 1200 RT R12T 05-13 MCC 609
R 1200 S 06-08 MCC 609
R 1200 ST 05-07 MCC 609
R 1200 HP2 Enduro RHP2 06-07 MCC 609
R 1200 HP2 Megamoto RHP2 07-11 MCC 609

Cagiva
W8 125 92-96 MCC 227-7
WRE 125 94-00 MCC 504-7

125 Mito 8P 89-06 MCC 504-7
125 Roadster 94-01 MCC 227-7
125 Supercity 2F 91-94 MCC 227-7
125 Planet N1 97-02 MCC 227-7
125 Raptor N3 04-05 MCC 227-7
500 Canyon 3G 98-01 MCC 204-7

W16 600 2G 93-00 MCC 204-7
600 River 3G 95-98 MCC 204-7
650 Raptor M2 00-06 MCC 228-7 MES 337-6
650 V-Raptor M2 01-05 MCC 228-7
900 Elefant I.E 91-94 MCC 701PK

1000 Navigator M5 00-05 MCC 344-9
1000 Raptor M2 00-05 MCC 344-9
1000 Xtra-Raptor M2 02-05 MCC 344-9

CCM
400 R35 07- MCC 445-8
400 DS404 03-04 MCC 445-8
400 CR40 07 MCC 445-8

SR40 400 Street Scrambler 07 MCC 445-8
650 DS644 04- MCC 320-8 MEF 104-4

CH
WSM 125 06-07 MCC 403-5 MES 317-4
WXE 125 06-07 MCC 403-5 MES 317-4

Derbi
GPR 50 Nude 04-08 MCC 550-4
GPR 50 GPRR 98-03 MCC 550-4

50 Senda L 99-02 MCC 550-4
50 Senda R SendaH 95-04 MCC 550-4
50 Senda R Racing R SDR 04- MCC 550-4
50 Senda X-Treme R SR1 03-11 MCC 550-4
50 Senda X-Treme SM SR2 03-11 MCC 550-4

659 Mulhacen 06-08 MCC 416-8 MEF 114-6

Ducati
400 Monster M3 98- MCC 700PK
600 Monster M3 98-02 MCC 700PK
620 Monster (5Gang) M4 02-04 MCC 700PK
620 Monster 05-06 MCC 703PK MEF 301-6
620 Multistrada (5Gang) A1 02-04 MCC 700PK

BMW
R 80 800 247 80- MCC 600
R 80 800 GS 247E 80-94 MCC 600
R 80 800 RT 247 82-84 MCC 600
R 80 800 RT/2 247 85-95 MCC 600
R 80 800 ST 247E 82-84 MCC 600
R 80 800 /7 247 77-80 MCC 601
R 850 GS 259 94-98 MCC 602
R 850 C 259C 97-01 MCC 608
R 850 R 259 94-01 MCC 602
R 850 R R11R 05-07 MCC 608
R 850 R R21 00-04 MCC 608
R 850 RT 259 94-01 MCC 602
R 850 RT R22 01-06 MCC 608
R 90 900 /6 R90/6 73-76 MCC 601
R 90 900 S R90/S 73-76 MCC 601
HP4 1000 RR K10 12-14 MCC 613-10 MES 374-9
HP4 1000 RR K10 12-14 MCC 613-10RAC MES 374-9
K 1 1000 100 89-93 MCC 602
K 100 1000 LT 100 83-93 MCC 602
K 100 1000 RS 100 83-89 MCC 602
K 100 1000 RS 16V K589 89-92 MCC 602
K 100 1000 RT 100 83-89 MCC 602
HP4 1000 RR K10 12-14 MES 903-2 ∆
S 1000 R K10 13-15 MCC 613-10 MES 374-9
S 1000 R K10 13-15 MCC 613-10RAC MES 374-9
S 1000 R K10 13-15 MES 903-2 ∆
S 1000 R 2R10 16-18 MCC 613-10 MES 374-9
S 1000 R 2R10 16-18 MCC 613-10RAC MES 374-9
S 1000 R 2R10 16-18 MES 903-2 ∆
S 1000 RR K10 09-15 MCC 613-10 MES 374-9
S 1000 RR K10 09-15 MCC 613-10RAC MES 374-9
S 1000 RR K10 09-15 MES 903-2 ∆
S 1000 RR 2R10 16-18 MCC 613-10 MES 374-9
S 1000 RR 2R10 16-18 MCC 613-10RAC MES 374-9
S 1000 RR 2R10 16-18 MES 903-2 ∆
S 1000 XR K10 15-16 MCC 613-10 MES 374-9
S 1000 XR K10 15-16 MCC 613-10RAC MES 374-9
S 1000 XR K10 15-16 MES 903-2 ∆
S 1000 XR 2X10 17- MCC 613-10RAC MES 374-9
S 1000 XR 2X10 17- MCC 613-10RAC MES 374-9
S 1000 XR 2X10 17- MES 903-2 ∆
R 100 1000 CS 247 81- MCC 600
R 100 1000 GS 247 87-95 MCC 600
R 100 1000 RS 247 81-92 MCC 600
R 100 1000 RT 247 81-96 MCC 600
R 100 1000 /7 247 76-80 MCC 601
R 100 1000 /T, RT 78-80 MCC 601
R 100 1000 RS 247 76-80 MCC 601
R 100 1000 S 247 76-80 MCC 601
K 1100 1100 LT 100 90-98 MCC 602
K 1100 1100 RS 100 92-96 MCC 602
R 1100 GS 259 93-99 MCC 602
R 1100 R 259 95-00 MCC 602
R 1100 RS 247 93-01 MCC 602
R 1100 RT 259 93-00 MCC 602
R 1100 S 259S 98-05 MCC 608
R 1150 GS R21 99-04 MCC 608
R 1150 GS Adventure R21 02-03 MCC 608
R 1150 GS Adventure R11R 04-05 MCC 608
R 1150 R R21 01-06 MCC 608
R 1150 RS R22 01-05 MCC 608
R 1150 RT R21 01-05 MCC 608
K 1200 LT 97-09 MCC 607
K 1200 R K12R 04/06-08 MCC 611-8
K 1200 R K12R 04/06-08 MCC 611PK
K 1200 S K12S 04/06-09 MCC 611-8
K 1200 S K12S 04/06-09 MCC 611PK



4.154.14

∆  Ausgleichs- / Adjuster-Kit  ........... falls erforderlich | if necessary
Superkit  ........................................... siehe Seite 4.04 | see page 4.04
Superkit*  ......................................... ohne Dichtung | without gasket

C (Competition)  ...... Hightech Reibmaterial | hightech friction 
PK (Powerkit)  .......... Reiblamellen + Stahlscheiben | frictionplates + steelplates
RAC (Racing)  .......... High-Performance Kupplung | high-performance clutch

Garelli
50 Ukra 89- MCC 200-5

125 Tiger 85-88 MCC 112-7
GTA 125 85-87 MCC 112-7
TSR 125 83-85 MCC 112-7

Gas Gas
EC 125 98-08 MSK 238 MCC 133-8 MEF 124-6 MES 326-7
MC 125 98-05 MCC 133-8 MES 326-7
MX 125 02-07 MCC 133-8
SM 125 01-08 MSK 238 MCC 133-8 MEF 124-6 MES 326-7

125 Halley 09- MCC 133-8
EC 250 4 T 10- MCC 455-9
SM 250 96 MCC 217-8
SM 450 03-06 MCC 133-8 MES 326-7

Gilera
500 Saturno 88-91 MCC 109-8

RC 600 89- MCC 109-8
XRT 600 88- MCC 109-8

Harley-Davidson
XL 883 C Sportster Custom XL1 99-02 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XL 883 C Sportster Custom XL2 03-10 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XL 883 L Sportster Low XL2 06-10 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XL 883 L Sportster Super Low XL2 09-15 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XL 883 L Sporster Super Low, ABS XL2 16- MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XL 883 N Sportster Iron XL2 09-15 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XL 883 N Sportster Iron, ABS XL2 16- MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XL 883 R Roadster XL2 10-15 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XL 883 R Sportster XL1 00-03 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XL 883 R Sportster Roadster XL2 06-15 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XL 883 Sportster XL2 04-09 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XLH 883 Sportster 87-90 MCC 207-7
XLH 883 Sportster XL1 91-03 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XLH 883 Sportster XL1 04-09 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XLH 883 Sportster Hugger XL1 00-03 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
VRSCA 1130 V-Rod VR1 02-07 MCC 129-9 MES 335-9
VRSCB 1130 V-Rod VR1 04-05 MCC 129-9 MES 335-9
VRSCD 1130 Night Rod VR1 06-07 MCC 129-9 MES 335-9
VRSCDX 1130 Night Rod Special VR1 07 MCC 129-9 MES 335-9
VRSCR 1130 Street Rod VR1 06-07 MCC 129-9 MES 335-9
XLH 1100 Sportster 84-87 MCC 207-7
FL 1200 Electra Glide 67-77 MCC 800-5
FLH 1200 Electra Glide 67-77 MCC 800-5
FX 1200 Super Glide 71-79 MCC 800-5
FXE 1200 Super Glide 74-79 MCC 800-5
XL 1200 Sporster 98-99 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XL 1200 C Sportster Custom XL1 00-03 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XL 1200 C Sportster Custom XL2 04-15 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XL 1200 C, CA, CB Sportster Custom ABS XL2 16- MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XL 1200 CX Sportster Roadster ABS XL2 16- MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XL 1200 L Sportster Low XL2 07-10 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XL 1200 N Nightster XL2 07-12 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XL 1200 R Sportster Roadster XL2 04-08 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XL 1200 S Sportster Sport XL1 00-03 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XL 1200 T Super Low XL2 14- MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XL 1200 V Seventy-Two XL2 12-16 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XL 1200 X Forty-Eight XL2 10-15 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XL 1200 X Forty-Eight ABS XL2 16- MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XLH 1200 Sporster 84-90 MCC 207-7
XLH 1200 Sporster XL1 91-99 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XR 1200 XR1 08-10 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
XR 1200 X XR1 10-12 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FXS 1200 Low Rider 77-79 MCC 800-5
FLH 1340 Electra Glide 78-83 MCC 800-5

Ducati
620 Multistrada 05-06 MCC 703PK MEF 301-6
695 Monster 07-08 MCC 703PK MEF 301-6
696 Monster 08-13 MCC 703PK MEF 301-6
748 Biposto 748 95-03 MCC 701PK MEF 320-6
748 R 748S/H3 00-03 MCC 701PK MEF 317-6
748 S 748 97-03 MCC 701PK MEF 320-6
749 Dark, R, S H5 04-07 MCC 701PK MEF 317-6
750 Monster M 98-02 MCC 700PK MEF 320-6
750 SS S 98-02 MCC 700PK MEF 320-6
800 Hypermotard 796 10-12 MCC 703PK MEF 301-6
800 Monster 796 11-13 MCC 703PK MEF 301-6
800 Monster 03-04 MCC 700PK MEF 317-6
800 Monster S2R 05-07 MCC 703PK MEF 301-6
800 SS V5 02-06 MCC 700PK MEF 320-6
821 Hypermotard B2, B3 13-15 MEF 335-4
821 Hyperstrada B2, B3 13-15 MEF 335-4
821 Monster 15-16 MCC 706-11 MEF 335-4 MES 552-10
848 08-10 MCC 702-11 MEF 327-5
848 EVO H6 11-12 MCC 702-11 MEF 327-5
848 Streetfighter 12-15 MCC 702-11 MEF 327-5
899 Panigale 14-15 MCC 702-11 MEF 327-5
900 Monster M 93-02 MCC 701PK MEF 320-6
900 SL 91-97 MCC 701PK
900 SS 91-03 MCC 701PK MEF 320-6
916 Biposto 94-98 MCC 701PK
916 ST4 S2 99-02 MCC 701PK MEF 317-6
939 Hypermotard BA 16- MCC 704-11RAC MEF 336-3
939 Hypermotard Sp BA 16- MCC 704-11RAC MEF 336-3
939 Hyperstrada BA 16- MCC 704-11RAC MEF 336-3
944 ST2 97-03 MCC 701PK MEF 317-6
959 Panigale 16-17 MCC 705-11 MES 551-10
992 ST3 S3 04 MCC 701PK MEF 317-6
992 ST3 S3 05-07 MCC 701PK MEF 327-5
996 99-01 MCC 701PK MEF 317-6
996 ST4S 01-04 MCC 701PK MEF 317-6
996 Monster S4R 03-07 MCC 701PK MEF 317-6
998 Matrix 04-05 MCC 701PK MEF 317-6
998 Monster S4R 06-07 MCC 701PK MEF 317-6
998 S 04-06 MCC 701PK MEF 317-6
999 H4 02-07 MCC 701PK MEF 317-6

1098 07-08 MEF 320-6
1000 GT 08-10 MCC 702-11 MEF 327-5
1000 GT, Touring 09- MCC 702-11 MEF 327-5
1000 Monster 04-05 MCC 701PK MEF 317-6
1000 Monster S2R, S4R 06-08 MCC 701PK MEF 317-6
1000 Multistrada 02-07 MCC 701PK MEF 317-6
1100 Multistrada 07-09 MCC 702-11 MEF 327-5
1000 SS V5 03-04 MCC 701PK MEF 317-6
1000 Sport C1 05-07 MCC 701PK MEF 317-6
1000 Sport C1 08-09 MCC 702-11 MEF 327-5
1100 Hypermotard, S 08-12 MCC 701PK MEF 320-6
1100 Monster, S M5 09-11 MCC 701PK MEF 320-6
1100 Monster, Evo, Diesel M5 11-13 MCC 704-11RAC
1100 Panigale V4, S ABS 18- MCC 705-11 MES 551-10
1100 Panigale V4 Speciale ABS 18- MCC 705-11 MES 551-10
1100 Streetfighter, S F1 10- MCC 701PK MEF 320-6
1198 , S H7 09-10 MCC 701PK MEF 320-6
1199 Panigale, R,S H8 12-16 MCC 704-11RAC
1200 Diavel G1 11-16 MCC 704-11RAC
1200 Diavel G2 11-16 MCC 704-11RAC
1200 Monster 14- MCC 704-11RAC
1200 Monster S 14- MCC 704-11RAC
1200 Monster R 16- MCC 704-11RAC
1200 Multistrada, S A2 10-15 MCC 704-11RAC
1200 Multistrada S Pikes Peak A3 16- MCC 704-11RAC
1262 XDiavel/S 16- MCC 704-11RAC
1299 Panigale, S, R 15-17 MCC 705-11 MES 551-10



4.174.16

∆  Ausgleichs- / Adjuster-Kit  ........... falls erforderlich | if necessary
Superkit  ........................................... siehe Seite 4.04 | see page 4.04
Superkit*  ......................................... ohne Dichtung | without gasket

C (Competition)  ...... Hightech Reibmaterial | hightech friction 
PK (Powerkit)  .......... Reiblamellen + Stahlscheiben | frictionplates + steelplates
RAC (Racing)  .......... High-Performance Kupplung | high-performance clutch

Harley-Davidson
FXWG 1340 Wide Glide 80-83 MCC 800-5
FXWG 1340 Wide Glide 84-85 MCC 801-6
FLHR 1450 Road King 99-03 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHRCI 1450 Road King Classic 99-06 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHRI 1450 Road King 04-06 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHRSI 1450 Road King Custom 04-06 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHT 1450 Electra Glide Std. 99-03 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHTC 1450 Electra Glide Classic 02-03 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHTCUI 1450 Ultra Classic Electra Glide 99-06 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHTI 1450 Electra Glide Std. 05-06 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHXI 1450 Street Glide 06-07 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLSTB 1450 Night Train 01-06 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLSTC 1450 Heritage Softail Classic 00-03 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLSTCI 1450 Heritage Softail Classic 01-06 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLSTDI 1450 Softail Deuce 05 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLSTF 1450 Fat Boy 00-03 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLSTFI 1450 Fat Boy 01-06 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLSTI 1450 Heritage Softail 06 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLSTS 1450 Heritage Springer 00-03 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLSTSCI 1450 Softail Springer Classic 05-06 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLTRI 1450 Road Glide Classic 00-06 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXD 1450 Dyna Super Glide 99-03 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXDI 1450 Dyna Super Glide 04 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXDCI 1450 Dyna Super GlideCustom 05-06 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXDL 1450 Dyna Low Rider 99-03 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXDLI 1450 Dyna Low Rider 04-06 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXDWG 1450 Dyna Wide Glide 99-03 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXDWGI 1450 Dyna Wide Glide 04-06 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXDX 1450 Dyna Super Glide Sport 99-03 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXDXI 1450 Dyna Super Glide Sport 04-05 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXDXT 1450 Dyna Super Glide T-Sport 01-03 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXST 1450 Softail Std. 00-03 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXSTB 1450 Night Train 00-04 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXSTBI 1450 Night Train 04-06 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXSTD 1450 Softail Deuce 00-03 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXSTDI 1450 Softail Deuce 01-06 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXSTI 1450 Softail Std. 04-06 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXSTS 1450 Softail Springer 00-03 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXSTSI 1450 Softail Springer 04 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHR 1584 Road King 07-09 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHRC 1584 Road King Classic 07-11 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHRS 1584 Road King Classic 07 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHRSE 1584 Road King Screaming-Eagle 07- MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHT 1584 Electra Glide Std. 07-10 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHTCU 1584 Ultra Classic Electra Glide 07-10 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHX 1584 Street Glide 07-09 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHTCUSE 1584 Ultra Electra Glide S-Eagle 07- MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLSTC 1584 Heritage Softail Classic 07-11 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLSTF 1584 Fat Boy 06-11 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLSTFB 1584 Fat Boy Special 10-11 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLSTN 1584 Hertiage Softail Deluxe 07-11 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLSTSB 1584 Softail Cross Bones 08-11 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLSTSC 1584 Softail Springer Classic 07 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXCW 1584 Rocker 08-09 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXCWC 1584 Rocker C 08-11 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXDB 1584 Dyna Street Bob 07-13 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXDC 1584 Dyna Super GlideCustom 07-13 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXDF 1584 Dyna Fat Bob 08-12 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXDL 1584 Dyna Low Rider 06-08 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXDWG 1584 Dyna Wide Glide 07-12 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXSTB 1584 Night Train 07-09 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXSTBIC 1584 Night Creeper 07-08 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXSTC 1584 Softail Custom 07-09 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8

Harley-Davidson
FLH 1340 Electra Glide 84 MCC 801-6
FLHR 1340 Electra Glide Road King 94-97 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FLHRI 1340 Electra Glide Road King 96-97 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FLHS 1340 Electra Glide 88-89 MCC 801-6
FLHS 1340 Electra Glide Sport 90-93 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FLHT 1340 Electra Glide Std. 96-97 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FLHT 1340 Electra Glide Std. 98 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHTC 1340 Electra Glide Classic 81-83 MCC 800-5
FLHTC 1340 Electra Glide Classic 84-89 MCC 801-6
FLHTC 1340 Electra Glide Classic 90-97 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FLHTC 1340 Electra Glide Classic 98 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHTCI 1340 Electra Glide Classic 96-97 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FLHTU 1340 Electra Glide Ultra Classic 90-97 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FLHTUI 1340 Electra Glide Ultra Classic 96-97 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FLST 1340 Heritage Softail 87-89 MCC 801-6
FLSTC 1340 Heritage Softail Classic 88-89 MCC 801-6
FLSTC 1340 Heritage Softail Classic 90-97 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FLSTC 1340 Heritage Softail Classic 98-99 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLSTF 1340 Fat Boy FXST 90-97 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FLSTF 1340 Fat Boy FXST 98-99 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLSTN 1340 Heritage Softail Nostalg. 93-96 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FLT 1340 Tour Glide 79-83 MCC 800-5
FLT 1340 Tour Glide 84-89 MCC 801-6
FLT 1340 Tour Glide 90-92 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FLTC 1340 Tour Glide Classic 82-83 MCC 800-5
FLTC 1340 Tour Glide Classic 84-85 MCC 801-6
FLTC 1340 Tour Glide Classic 91 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLTCU 1340 Ultra Classic Tour Glide 89 MCC 801-6
FLTCU 1340 Ultra Classic Tour Glide 90-93 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FXB 1340 Sturgis 80-82 MCC 800-5
FXD 1340 Dyna Super Glide FXD 95-97 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FXD 1340 Dyna Super Glide FXD 98 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXDB 1340 Dyna Glide Sturgis 91-92 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FXDL 1340 Dyna Glide Low Rider 93-97 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FXDL 1340 Dyna Glide Low Rider 98 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXDS 1340 Dyna GL.Low Rid.Conv. 94-97 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FXDWG 1340 Dyna Wide Glide 93-97 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FXDWG 1340 Dyna Wide Glide 98 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXE 1340 Super Glide 79-83 MCC 800-5
FXEF 1340 Fat Boy 85 MCC 801-6
FXLR 1340 Low Rider Custom 87-89 MCC 801-6
FXLR 1340 Low Rider Custom 90-94 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FXR 1340 Super Glide II 82-83 MCC 800-5
FXR 1340 Super Glide FXR 86-89 MCC 801-6
FXR 1340 Super Glide 90-94 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FXRS 1340 Low Glide 84-89 MCC 801-6
FXRS 1340 Low Rider 90-92 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FXRS 1340 Low Rider Convertible 90-93 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FXRS-SP 1340 Low Rider Sport Edtion 86-89 MCC 801-6
FXRS-SP 1340 Low Rider Sport Edtion 90-93 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FXRT 1340 Sport Glide 83 MCC 800-5
FXRT 1340 Sport Glide 84-89 MCC 801-6
FXRT 1340 Sport Glide 90-92 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FXS 1340 Low Rider 77-83 MCC 800-5
FXS 1340 Low Rider 84 MCC 801-6
FXSB 1340 Low Rider 84-85 MCC 801-6
FXSB 1340 Low Rider 82-83 MCC 800-5
FXST 1340 Softaíl 84-89 MCC 801-6
FXST 1340 Softail 90 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FXSTB 1340 Night Train 98-99 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXSTC 1340 Softaíl Custom 86-89 MCC 801-6
FXSTC 1340 Softail Springer 88-89 MCC 801-6
FXSTC 1340 Softail Springer 90-97 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FXSTC 1340 Softail Custom 98-99 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXSTS 1340 Softail Springer 90-97 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6
FXSTS 1340 Softail Springer 98-99 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXSTSB 1340 Bad Boy 95-97 MCC 803-8C MES 500-6



4.194.18

∆  Ausgleichs- / Adjuster-Kit  ........... falls erforderlich | if necessary
Superkit  ........................................... siehe Seite 4.04 | see page 4.04
Superkit*  ......................................... ohne Dichtung | without gasket

C (Competition)  ...... Hightech Reibmaterial | hightech friction 
PK (Powerkit)  .......... Reiblamellen + Stahlscheiben | frictionplates + steelplates
RAC (Racing)  .......... High-Performance Kupplung | high-performance clutch

Honda
NSR 75 92-00 MCC 102-4 MEF 103-4
XR 75 78-79 MCC 100-3
CR 80 80-82 MCC 102-4 MEF 103-4
CR 80 83 MCC 102-4 MEF 123-6
CR 80 84 MCC 103-5 MEF 123-6
CR 80 R 85-89 MSK 239 MCC 103-5 MEF 104-4 MES 331-4
CR 80 R HE04 90-02 MSK 239 MCC 103-5 MEF 104-4 MES 331-4
CRF 80 04-13 MCC 100-3 MES 331-2
CY 80 CY80 79- MCC 100-3
MB 80 S HC01 80- MCC 102-4 MEF 103-4
MBX 80 SW HC04 83- MCC 102-4 MEF 103-4
MBX 80 SW2 HC04 87- MCC 102-4 MEF 103-4
MBX 80 SWD HC04 83-85 MCC 102-4 MEF 103-4
MBX 80 SWZ HC04 83-85 MCC 102-4 MEF 103-4
MCX 80 S HC05 83- MCC 102-4 MEF 103-4
MT 80 S HD02 80- MCC 102-4 MEF 103-4
MTX 80 C HD06 82- MCC 102-4 MEF 103-4
MTX 80 R2 HD09 87- MCC 102-4 MEF 103-4
MTX 80 RS HD08 83-84 MCC 102-4 MEF 103-4
NSR 80 88-99 MCC 102-4 MEF 103-4
XR 80 79-84 MCC 100-3 MES 331-2
XR 80 HE01 85-03 MCC 100-3 MES 331-2
CR 85 R 03-07 MSK 239 MCC 103-5 MEF 104-4 MES 331-4
TRX 90 93-15 MCC 102-4 MES 331-4
CRF 100 04-13 MCC 102-4 MEF 123-6 MES 331-4
NF 100 Astrea Supra 97-99 MCC 102-4
XL 100 K 78-83 MCC 102-4
XR 100 85-03 MCC 102-4 MEF 123-6 MES 331-4
ANF 125 Innova JC33 03-11 MCC 163-4 MES 371-4
CA 125 Rebel JC24 95-97 MCC 146-5 MEF 109-4 MES 331-4
CA 125 Rebel JC26 98-00 MCC 146-5 MEF 109-4 MES 331-4
CB 125 J CB125J 75-81 MCC 103-5 MEF 104-4
CB 125 T,T2 CB125T 78-81 MCC 103-5 MEF 109-6
CB 125 F JC64 14-16 MCC 102-4 MES 436-3
CB 125 F JC74 17- MCC 102-4 MES 436-3
CBF 125 JC40A 09-15 MCC 103-5 MES 384-4
CBR 125 JC34 04-06 MCC 159-5 MES 371-4
CBR 125 JC39 07-10 MCC 159-5 MES 371-4
CBR 125 JC50 11-16 MCC 159-5 MES 371-4
CG 125 77-00 MCC 103-5 MEF 141-6 MES 331-4
CG 125 01-08 MCC 159-5 MEF 141-6 MES 331-4
CLR 125 Cityfly JD18B 98-99 MCC 103-5 MEF 109-4 MES 331-4
CM 125 C JC05 82 MCC 103-5 MEF 109-6 MES 331-4
CR 125 R JE01 84-85 MCC 107-6 MEF 124-6 MES 326-5
CR 125 R JE01 85-99 MCC 432-7 MEF 124-6 MES 326-6
CR 125 R 00-11 MCC 133-8 MEF 159-5 MES 326-7
CRM 125 JD10 90-99 MCC 114-6 MEF 104-4 MES 326-5
MBX 125 RW 84-86 MCC 104-5 MEF 109-6
MSX 125 Grom JC61 13-16 MCC 167-5 MES 371-4
MTX 125 RW 85-91 MCC 106-5 MEF 104-4 MES 326-4
NS 125 DC03 86-87 MCC 106-5
NSR 125 R JC22 88-03 MCC 114-6 MEF 106-6 MES 326-5
NX 125 89-97 MCC 159-5 MEF 141-6 MES 331-4
VT 125 C Shadow JC29 99-08 MCC 150-5 MEF 133-5 MES 336-4
XL 125 R 85-91 MCC 103-5 MEF 109-6 MES 331-4
XLR 125 JD 98-99 MCC 103-5 MEF 109-4 MES 331-4
XL 125 V Varadero JC32 01-11 MCC 150-5 MEF 133-5 MES 336-4
XL 125 V Varadero JC49 11-13 MCC 150-5 MEF 133-5 MES 336-4
XR 125 JD19 03-08 MCC 103-5 MEF 141-6 MES 331-4
CBR 150 JC34 04- MCC 513-5 MES 371-4
CRF 150 F 03-05 MCC 222-6 MEF 159-5 MES 396-5
CRF 150 F 06-07 MCC 103-5 MEF 106-6 MES 384-4
CRF 150 R 06-07 MCC 134-6 MEF 106-6 MES 396-5

Harley-Davidson
FLD 1690 Dyna Switchback FD2 12-16 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHR 1690 Road King  ABS FL3 11-16 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHRC 1690 Road King Classic ABS FL2 11-13 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHRC 1690 Road King Classic ABS FL3 14-16 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHTC 1690 Electra Glide Classic ABS FL2 11-12 i.V
FLHTCU 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Classic ABS FL2, FL3 11-16 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHTK 1690 Electra Glide Ultra Limited FL2, FL3 10-16 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHTKL 1690 Ultra Limited Low 15-16 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHX 1690 Street Glide ABS FL2, FL3 11-14 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHXSE 1690 Street Glide Special ABS FL3 15-16 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHXXX 1690 Street Glide Trike 10- MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLS 1690 Softail Slim 12-17 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLSTC 1690 Heritage Softail Classic FS2 12-17 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLSTF 1690 Softail Fat Boy 12-16 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLSTF 1690 Softail Fat Boy FS2, FS2R 17- MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLSTFB 1690 Softail Fat Boy Special 12-16 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLSTFB 1690 Softail Fat Boy Special FS2, FS2R 17- MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLSTFSE 1690 Fat Boy Screamin Eagle 05-06 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLTRX 1690 Road Glide Ultra 15-16 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLTRXS 1690 Road Glide Special ABS 15-16 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLSTN 1690 Softail Deluxe ABS FS2 12-17 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXDB 1690 Dyna Street Bob ABS FD2 14-17 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXDC 1690 Dyna Super Glide Custom ABS FD2 14 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXDF 1690 Dyna Fat Bob ABS FD2 13-17 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXDL 1690 Dyna Low Rider FD2 14-16 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXDL 1690 Dyna Low Rider FD2, FD2R 17- MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXDWG 1690 Dyna Wide Glide 13-16 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXSB 1690 Softail Breakout FS2 13-16 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXSB 1690 Softail Breakout FS2, FS2R 17- MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHRCSE 1800 CVO Road King 13- MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHRSE 1800 CVO Screamin Eagle Road Kind ABS 07-08 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHTCUSE 1800 Ultra Classic Electra Glide 08-13 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHX 1800 Street Glide 10-12 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLHXSE 1800 CVO Street Glide ABS 15-16 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLSTNSE 1800 CVO Softail Deluxe ABS 14-15 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLSTSE 1800 Softtail Convertible 10-12 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLTRUSE 1800 CVO Road Glide Ultra ABS 11 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLTRXSE 1800 CVO Scream. Eagle Road Glide Custom FL2 12 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXDFSE 1800 CVO Screamin Eagle Fat Bob FD2 09-10 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXDSE 1800 Dyna Screaming Eagle 07-08 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FXSTSSE 1800 Softail Springer S-Eagle 07-08 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8
FLTRUSE 1800 Road Glide 11-16 MCC 802-9 MES 501-8

HM
CRE 125 00-05 MCC 133-8 MES 326-7
CRE 125 90-99 MCC 504-7
CRE 250 90-04 MCC 217-8 MES 332-8
CRE 450 F 03-05 MCC 155-8
CRE 500 91-03 MCC 217-8 MES 332-8

Honda
CB 50 J CB50J 77-81 MCC 100-3 MEF 103-4
CRF 50 04-16 MCC 101-3
CY 50 CY50 78 MCC 100-3 MEF 103-4
MB 50 S AC01 80-82 MCC 100-3 MEF 103-4
MBX 50 SD AC05 83-86 MCC 100-3 MEF 103-4
MT 50 S AD01 80- MCC 100-3 MEF 103-4
MTX 50 S AD04 83-87 MCC 100-3 MEF 103-4
NSR 50 S AC08 89-00 MCC 100-3 MEF 103-4 MES 331-2
ST 50 Dax ST50 78-93 MCC 101-3
XR 50 01-03 MCC 101-3
Z 50 A Z50A 73-79 MCC 101-3
Z 50 J AE02 79-85 MCC 101-3
Z 50 R AB020 79-86 MCC 101-3
CR 60 F 85-86 MCC 102-4 MEF 103-4
CRF 70 04-13 MCC 101-3 MEF 118-6
XR 70 97-03 MCC 101-3 MEF 118-6
CRM 75 89-94 MCC 102-4 MEF 103-4



4.214.20

∆  Ausgleichs- / Adjuster-Kit  ........... falls erforderlich | if necessary
Superkit  ........................................... siehe Seite 4.04 | see page 4.04
Superkit*  ......................................... ohne Dichtung | without gasket

C (Competition)  ...... Hightech Reibmaterial | hightech friction 
PK (Powerkit)  .......... Reiblamellen + Stahlscheiben | frictionplates + steelplates
RAC (Racing)  .......... High-Performance Kupplung | high-performance clutch

Honda
CJ 360 T CJ360T 76-78 MCC 109-8 MEF 131-4
CB 400 F CB400F 75-77 MCC 105-7 MEF 131-4
CB 400 N CB400N 79-82 MCC 105-7 MEF 147-4 MES 334-6
CB 400 Twin CB400T 78-82 MCC 105-7 MEF 147-4 MES 326-6
CB 400 Four CB400F 81- MCC 112-7
CB 400 Super Four NC39 99-05 MCC 148-7 MEF 132-6
CB1 400 F NC27 89-91 MCC 117-6
CBR 400 NC23,NC29 88-93 MCC 117-6 MEF 106-6 MES 333-5
CBR 400 NC29 90-94 MCC 118-7 MEF 133-4
CM 400 T NC01 79-82 MCC 105-7 MEF 115-6 MES 334-6
NSR 400 R NC19 85-89 MCC 110-8 MEF 109-6 MES 336-7
NSR 400 R NC19 85-89 MCC 110-8RAC MEF 109-6 MES 336-7
NV 400 92-02 MCC 114-6 MEF 128-6 MES 334-6
TRX 400 FW 00-02 MCC 112-6 MES 326-5
TRX 400 Fourtrax 99-04 MCC 145-7 MES 334-6
TRX 400 Sportrax 01-06 MCC 145-7 MES 334-6
VFR 400 NC21 85-86 MCC 113-9 MEF 106-6
VFR 400 NC24 87-88 MCC 113-9 MEF 109-6
VFR 400 R NC30 90-92 MCC 143-10
XR 400 R NE03 97-05 MCC 145-7 MEF 133-5 MES 326-6
TRX 420 FM 07-11 MCC 112-7
CB 450 N PC14 85- MCC 105-7 MEF 115-6 MES 326-6
CB 450 S PC17 86-89 MCC 105-7 MEF 115-6 MES 334-6
CB 450 SC PC17 85- MCC 105-7 MEF 115-6 MES 326-6
CMX 450 Rebel PC14 86-87 MCC 105-7 MEF 115-6 MES 326-6
CRF 450 R PE05 02-10 MCC 155-8 MEF 132-6 MES 360-7
CRF 450 R PE05 11-16 MCC 445-8 MES 360-7
CRF 450 R 17- MCC 115-7
CRF 450 X PE06 05-17 MCC 155-8 MEF 132-6 MES 360-7
TRX 450 ES Foreman TE22 98-02 MCC 112-6 MES 326-5
TRW 450 FM, FE Fourtrax Foreman TE22 02-04 MCC 112-6
TRX 450 R 04-08 MCC 162-8 MES 360-7
CB 500 PC26 94-03 MSK 208 MCC 118-7 MEF 133-4 MES 334-6
CB 500 CB500 -74 MCC 123-7
CB 500 CB500 74-77 MCC 135-5 MEF 104-4
CB 500 F PC45 13- MCC 164-7 MES 378-6
CB 500 X PC46 13-16 MCC 164-7 MES 378-6
CB 500 XA PC59 17- MCC 164-7 MES 378-6
CBF 500 PC39 04-07 MSK 208 MCC 118-7 MEF 133-5 MES 334-6
CBR 500 R PC44 13- MCC 164-7 MES 378-6
CMX 500 A Rebel PC56 17- MCC 164-7 MES 378-6
CR 500 R PE02 84-89 MCC 116-7 MEF 115-6 MES 332-6
CR 500 R PE02 90-03 MCC 138-8 MEF 128-6 MES 332-8
CX 500 CX500 79-82 MCC 111-7 MEF 141-6
CX 500 C PC01 80- MCC 111-7 MEF 141-6
CX 500 E PC06 82- MCC 111-7 MEF 141-6
FT 500 C PC07 82- MCC 112-7 MEF 115-6 MES 336-7
GL 500 D PC02 81-82 MCC 111-7 MEF 141-6
NX 500 88-99 MCC 116-7 MEF 116-4 MES 332-6
TRX 500 FE TE31 10-11 MCC 112-7
TRX 500 FE TE38 12- MCC 112-7
TRX 500 Fourtrax 05-10 MCC 112-7
VF 500 F PC12 84-85 MCC 113-9 MEF 109-6
VF 500 F2 PC12 84-85 MCC 113-9 MEF 109-6
VT 500 C PC08 83 MCC 114-6 MES 334-6
VT 500 E PC11 83-85 MCC 114-6 MEF 115-6 MES 334-6
XBR 500 S PC15 85-90 MCC 115-7 MEF 116-4 MES 332-6
XL 500 R PD02 82-84 MCC 105-7 MEF 115-6
XL 500 S PD01 79-81 MCC 105-7 MEF 115-6
XR 500 R PE01 79-82 MCC 112-7 MEF 115-6
XR 500 R PE03 84-85 MCC 116-7 MEF 115-6 MES 332-6
CB 550 F1,F2,K3 CB550K 75- MCC 111-7 MEF 109-6
CBX 550 F,F2 PC04 82-85 MCC 117-6 MEF 126-4 MES 333-5

Honda
CRF 150 R CRF150 08-17 MCC 134-6 MES 396-5
NSR 150 02- MCC 114-6 MES 336-5
ATC 185 80-83 MCC 102-4
CM 185 T CM185T 78-82 MCC 103-5 MEF 109-6 MES 331-4
XL 185 S L185S 79-81 MCC 103-5 MEF 124-6 MES 331-4
ATC 200 81-84 MCC 102-4 MEF 124-6
CM 200 T MC01 80-81 MCC 103-5 MEF 124-6 MES 331-4
CTX 200 Bushlander 04-05 MCC 103-5
MTX 200 RW MD07 85- MCC 104-5 MEF 104-4 MES 326-4
MTX 200 RW MD07 83-84 MCC 108-6 MEF 104-4 MES 326-5
TRX 200 Fourtrax 90-97 MCC 103-5 MES 331-4
XL 200 R MD06 83-89 MCC 103-5 MES 331-4
XR 200 80-02 MCC 103-5 MEF 124-4 MES 331-4
CRF 230 F 04-09 MCC 222-6 MEF 124-4 MES 396-5
CRF 230 L, M 08-10 MCC 146-5 MEF 109-4 MES 331-4
SL 230 97-01 MCC 146-5
CB 250 N CB250N 79-82 MCC 105-7 MEF 116-4
CB 250 T-Twin CB250T 78- MCC 105-7 MEF 115-6
CB 250 RS MC02 80-84 MCC 106-5 MEF 109-6
CB 250 G CB250 74-76 MCC 109-8 MEF 104-4
CB 250 N 92-97 MCC 134-6 MEF 124-6
CB 250 Two Fifty 93-05 MCC 134-6 MEF 124-6 MES 371-6
CBF 250 04-06 MCC 107-6 MES 326-5
CBR 250 R MC41 11-14 MCC 362-5 MEF 309-5 MES 367-4
CJ 250 T 77-78 MCC 109-8 MEF 124-6
CM 250 C MC06 82- MCC 134-6 MEF 115-6
CMX 250 Rebel MC13B 96-02 MCC 134-6 MEF 124-4 MES 371-6
CR 250 R ME03 81-82 MCC 432-7 MEF 104-4
CR 250 R ME03 83-89 MCC 116-7 MEF 115-6 MES 332-6
CR 250 R ME03 90-93 MCC 138-8 MEF 128-6 MES 332-8
CR 250 R ME03 94-96 MCC 138-8 MEF 132-6 MES 332-8
CR 250 R ME03 97-99 MCC 138-8 MEF 132-6 MES 411-7
CR 250 R ME03 00-01 MCC 138-8 MEF 132-6 MES 411-7
CR 250 R 02-07 MCC 138-8 MEF 132-6 MES 411-7
CRF 250 L MD38 13-16 MCC 165-5 MEF 309-5 MES 367-4
CRF 250 LA MD44 17- MCC 165-5 MEF 309-5 MES 367-4
CRF 250 R ME10 04-09 MCC 157-8 MEF 159-5 MES 326-7
CRF 250 R ME10 10-13 MCC 157-8 MEF 314-5 MES 326-7
CRF 250 R ME10 14-17 MCC 157-8 MES 326-7
CRF 250 R ME12 18-19 i.V MES 326-7
CRF 250 X ME11 04-17 MCC 157-8 MES 326-7
CRM 250 R 89-93 MCC 145-7 MEF 128-6
CRM 250 R MD24 94-98 MCC 118-7
NSR 250 MC16 87 MCC 118-7
NSR 250 MC18 88-89 MCC 118-7 MEF 124-6
NSR 250 MC21 90-93 MCC 118-7
NX 250 MD21 88-93 MCC 107-6 MEF 109-6 MES 326-5
TRX 250 R TE12 86-89 MCC 145-7
TRX 250 02-14 MCC 103-5 MEF 109-6 MES 331-4
TRX 250 Fourtrax TRX250 97-01 MCC 103-5 MES 371-4
XL 250 R MD03 81-83 MCC 106-5 MEF 109-6 MES 336-4
XL 250 R MD11 84-87 MCC 104-5 MEF 104-4 MES 326-4
XL 250 S L250S 81-82 MCC 106-5 MEF 109-6 MES 326-4
XR 250 R ME10 81-83 MCC 106-5 MEF 109-6 MES 336-4
XR 250 R ME06 84-85 MCC 104-5 MEF 104-4 MES 326-5
XR 250 R 86-95 MCC 107-6 MEF 104-4 MES 326-5
XR 250 R 96-04 MCC 107-6 MEF 148-4 MES 326-5
CB 300 F NC51 15- MCC 165-5 MES 367-4
CBR 300 RA NC51 14- MCC 165-5 MES 367-4
CMX 300 Rebel 17- MCC 165-5 MES 367-4
CRF 300 X 08-12 MCC 157-8 MES 326-7
TRX 300 EX TE19 93-09 MCC 107-6 MEF 104-4
CB 350 F,F1 CB350F 73-76 MCC 105-7 MEF 115-6
CB 350 K4 74 MCC 109-8 MEF 103-4
TRX 350 TE, FE, Fourtrax 00-05 MCC 114-6 MEF 104-4 MES 310-5
XL 350 R ND03 85-87 MCC 108-6 MES 326-5
CB 360 G CB360 73-76 MCC 109-8 MEF 131-4



4.234.22

∆  Ausgleichs- / Adjuster-Kit  ........... falls erforderlich | if necessary
Superkit  ........................................... siehe Seite 4.04 | see page 4.04
Superkit*  ......................................... ohne Dichtung | without gasket

C (Competition)  ...... Hightech Reibmaterial | hightech friction 
PK (Powerkit)  .......... Reiblamellen + Stahlscheiben | frictionplates + steelplates
RAC (Racing)  .......... High-Performance Kupplung | high-performance clutch

Honda
VF 750 S RC07 82-87 MCC 122-6 MEF 111-5 MES 329-5
VF 750 F RC15 83-87 MCC 123-7 MES 329-6
VF 750 C 93-00 MCC 124-9 MEF 128-6 MES 343-8
VFR 750 F RC24 86-89 MCC 124-9 MEF 128-6 MES 343-8
VFR 750 F RC36 90-99 MCC 124-9 MEF 128-6 MES 343-8
VFR 750 R RC30 88-92 MCC 125-10
VT 750 C RC29 86- MCC 122-6
VT 750 C Shadow RC44 97-09 MSK 101* MCC 120-8 MEF 128-6 MES 336-7
VT 750 C Shadow, Shadow Spirit RC53 10-15 MSK 101* MCC 120-8 MEF 128-6 MES 336-7
VT 750 C Shadow RC50 04-09 MCC 120-8 MES 336-7
VT 750 CS Shadow RC50 10-16 MCC 120-8 MES 336-7
VT 750 DC Black Widow RC48 00-04 MSK 101* MCC 120-8 MEF 128-6 MES 336-7
VT 750 DC Shadow Spirit RC53 07-09 MSK 101* MCC 120-8 MEF 128-6 MES 336-7
VT 750 S RC58 10-14 MSK 101* MCC 120-8 MEF 128-6 MES 336-7
XLV 750 R RD01 83-89 MCC 122-6 MEF 159-5
XRV 750 Afrika Twin RD04 90-92 MCC 123-7 MEF 106-6 MES 388-6
XRV 750 Afrika Twin RD07 93-02 MCC 123-7 MEF 106-6 MES 388-6
PC 800 Pacific Coast RC34 89-98 MCC 123-7 MEF 130-6
VFR 800 RC46 98-99 MCC 124-9 MEF 129-5 MES 343-8
VFR 800 RC46 00-01 MCC 152-8 MEF 129-5 MES 330-7
VFR 800 RC46 02-04 MCC 110-8 MEF 129-5 MES 330-7
VFR 800 RC46 02-04 MCC 110-8RAC MEF 129-5 MES 330-7
VFR 800 RC46 05-13 MSK 244 MCC 110-8 MEF 129-5 MES 330-7
VFR 800 RC46 05-13 MCC 110-8RAC MEF 129-5 MES 330-7
VFR 800 F RC79 14-16 MCC 110-8 MEF 129-5 MES 361-7
VFR 800 F RC79 14-16 MCC 110-8RAC MEF 129-5 MES 361-7
VFR 800 F RC93 17- MCC 110-8 MEF 129-5 MES 361-7
VFR 800 F RC93 17- MCC 110-8RAC MEF 129-5 MES 361-7
VFR 800 X Crossrunner ABS RC60 11-14 MCC 110-8 MEF 149-5 MES 361-7
VFR 800 X Crossrunner ABS RC60 11-14 MCC 110-8RAC MEF 149-5 MES 361-7
VFR 800 X Crossrunner ABS RC80 15-16 MCC 110-8 MEF 149-5 MES 361-7
VFR 800 X Crossrunner ABS RC80 15-16 MCC 110-8RAC MEF 149-5 MES 361-7
VFR 800 X Crossrunner ABS RC94 17- MCC 110-8 MES 361-7
VFR 800 X Crossrunner ABS RC94 17- MCC 110-8RAC MES 361-7
CB 900 F Hornet SC48 02-07 MSK 202 MCC 110-8 MEF 145-6 MES 330-7
CB 900 F Hornet SC48 02-07 MCC 110-8RAC MEF 145-6 MES 330-7
CB 900 F2 SC09 82- MCC 121-8 MEF 109-6
CBR 900 RR SC28 92-95 MCC 124-9 MEF 128-6 MES 327-8
CBR 900 RR SC33 96-97 MCC 149-10 MEF 145-6
CBR 900 RR SC33D 98-99 MSK 202 MCC 110-8 MEF 145-6 MES 330-7
CBR 900 RR SC33D 98-99 MCC 110-8RAC MEF 145-6 MES 330-7
CBR 900 RR SC44 00-01 MSK 100* MCC 124-9 MEF 145-6 MES 327-8
CBR 954 RR SC50 02-03 MSK 100* MCC 124-9 MEF 145-6 MES 327-8
CB 1000 Super Four SC30 93-95 MCC 127-9 MEF 129-5 MES 333-8
CB 1000 R SC60 08-16 MCC 158-8 MES 362-7
CBF 1000 SC58, SC64 06-16 MCC 158-8 MES 362-7
CBR 1000 F SC21 87-88 MCC 127-9 MEF 129-5 MES 333-8
CBR 1000 F SC24 89-99 MCC 127-9 MEF 129-5 MES 333-8
CBR 1000 RR SC57 04-07 MSK 106* MCC 158-8 MEF 315-5 MES 362-7
CBR 1000 RA Fireblade SP SC77 17- i.V
CBR 1000 RR, RA Fireblade ABS SC59 08-16 MCC 161-9
GL 1000 ab Motornr.2002384 77-79 MCC 128-8 MEF 110-6 MES 329-6
VF 1000 F,F2 SC15 84-85 MCC 129-9
VF 1000 R SC16 84-86 MCC 129-9
VTR 1000 Firestorm SC36 97- MCC 126-10 MES 335-9
VTR 1000 SP-1 SC45 00-01 MCC 151-7 MEF 144-6 MES 328-6
VTR 1000 SP-2 SC45 02-07 MCC 151-7 MEF 144-6 MES 328-6
XL 1000 V Varadero SD01,SD02 99-02 MCC 126-10 MES 335-9
XL 1000 V Varadero SD02 03-11 MCC 141-8 MES 335-7
XL 1000 V Varadero SD03 11-13 MCC 141-8 MES 433-7
CB 1100 A SC65 13-16 MCC 141-8 MES 335-7
CB 1100 EX SC65 14-16 MCC 141-8 MES 335-7
CB 1100 EX SC78 17- i.V MES 435-7

Honda
CB 600 Hornet PC34A 98-01 MSK 206 MCC 124-9 MEF 145-4 MES 343-8
CB 600 Hornet PC36 02-06 MSK 206 MCC 124-9 MEF 145-4 MES 343-8
CB 600 Hornet PC41 07-15 MSK 105* MCC 110-8 MEF 149-5 MES 361-7
CB 600 Hornet PC41 07-15 MCC 110-8RAC MEF 149-5 MES 361-7
CBF 600 PC38 04-07 MSK 206 MCC 124-9 MEF 145-4 MES 343-8
CBF 600 PC43 08-13 MSK 105* MCC 110-8 MEF 149-5 MES 361-7
CBF 600 PC43 08-13 MCC 110-8RAC MEF 149-5 MES 361-7
CBR 600 RR PC37, PC40 03-16 MSK 104* MCC 110-8 MEF 149-5 MES 330-7
CBR 600 RR PC37, PC40 03-16 MCC 110-8RAC MEF 149-5 MES 330-7
CBR 600 F PC19 87-88 MCC 117-6 MEF 112-4 MES 333-5
CBR 600 F PC23 89-90 MCC 117-6 MEF 147-4 MES 333-5
CBR 600 F PC25 91-94 MSK 206 MCC 124-9 MEF 145-4 MES 343-8
CBR 600 F PC31 95-98 MSK 206 MCC 124-9 MEF 145-4 MES 343-8
CBR 600 F PC35 99-06 MCC 145-7 MEF 129-5 MES 343-6
CBR 600 F 11-15 MSK 103* MCC 110-8 MEF 145-6 MES 361-7
CBR 600 F 11-15 MCC 110-8RAC MEF 145-6 MES 361-7
CBR 600 F, Sport PC35 01-02 MCC 110-8 MEF 145-6 MES 330-7
CBR 600 F, Sport PC35 01-02 MCC 110-8RAC MEF 145-6 MES 330-7
VT 600 C PC21 88-89 MCC 118-7 MEF 133-4 MES 326-6
VT 600 C PC21 90-00 MCC 118-7 MEF 133-4 MES 334-6
XL 600 LM PD04 85-86 MSK 207 MCC 116-7 MEF 116-4 MES 332-6
XL 600 R PD03 83-87 MSK 207 MCC 116-7 MEF 116-4 MES 332-6
XL 600 V Transalp PD06 87-99 MCC 118-7 MEF 133-4 MES 334-6
XR 600 R PE04 85-00 MCC 116-7 MEF 116-4 MES 332-6
CB 650 RC03 79-81 MCC 119-8 MEF 109-6
CB 650 C RC05 80-81 MCC 119-8 MEF 109-6
CB 650 FA RC75 14-16 MCC 118-7 MES 343-6
CB 650 FA RC97 17- MCC 118-7 MES 343-6
CB 650 SC RC08 82-85 MCC 139-6 MEF 109-6
CBR 650 F RC74 14-16 MCC 118-7 MES 343-6
CBR 650 F RC96 17- MCC 118-7 MES 343-6
CBX 650 E RC13 83- MCC 139-6 MES 333-5
CX 650 C RC11 83-85 MCC 119-8 MEF 112-4
CX 650 E RC12 83-85 MCC 119-8 MEF 112-4
FMX 650 RD12 05-08 MSK 207 MCC 116-7 MEF 116-4 MES 332-6
FX 650 Vigor RD09 99-00 MSK 207 MCC 116-7 MEF 116-4 MES 332-6
GL 650 D RC10 83-86 MCC 119-8 MEF 112-4
NTV 650 V Deauville RC47 98-05 MSK 102* MCC 120-8 MEF 133-4 MES 336-7
NTV 650 Revere RC33 88-97 MSK 102* MCC 120-8 MEF 133-4 MES 336-7
NX 650 Dominator RD02 88-96 MSK 207 MCC 116-7 MEF 116-4 MES 332-6
NX 650 Dominator RD08 97-02 MSK 207 MCC 116-7 MEF 116-4 MES 332-6
SLR 650 RD09 97-98 MSK 207 MCC 116-7 MEF 116-4 MES 332-6
XL 650 V Transalp RD10 00-01 MSK 101* MCC 120-8 MEF 128-6 MES 336-7
XL 650 V Transalp RD11 02-07 MSK 101* MCC 120-8 MEF 128-6 MES 336-7
XR 650 L 93-14 MCC 116-7 MEF 116-4 MES 332-6
XR 650 R RE01 01-07 MCC 154-7 MEF 145-4 MES 332-6
XRV 650 Africa Twin RD03 88-90 MSK 101* MCC 120-8 MEF 128-6 MES 336-7
CTX 700 RC69 14- MSK 102* MCC 120-8 MEF 133-4 MES 336-7
NC 700 S RC61 12-13 MSK 102* MCC 120-8 MEF 133-4 MES 336-7
NC 700 X RC63 12-13 MSK 102* MCC 120-8 MEF 133-4 MES 336-7
NC 700 X RC63 14- MCC 120-8 MES 336-7
NT 700 Deauville RC52 06-09 MSK 102* MCC 120-8 MEF 133-4 MES 336-7
NT 700 Deauville RC59 10-16 MSK 102* MCC 120-8 MEF 133-4 MES 336-7
TRX 700 TE36 08-11 MCC 162-8 MEF 132-6 MES 335-7
XL 700 Transalp RD13 07-09 MSK 102* MCC 120-8 MEF 133-4 MES 336-7
XL 700 Transalp RD15 10-13 MSK 102* MCC 120-8 MEF 133-4 MES 336-7
CB 750 C RC06 81-82 MCC 121-8 MEF 109-6
CB 750 F RC04 78-82 MCC 121-8 MEF 109-6
CB 750 F2 RC04 78-82 MCC 121-8 MEF 109-6
CB 750 K RC01 79-81 MCC 121-8 MEF 109-6
CB 750 Seven Fifty RC42 92-01 MCC 148-7 MEF 106-4 MES 335-6
CBX 750 F RC17 84-86 MCC 122-6 MES 329-5
NC 750 S RC70 14-15 MCC 120-8 MES 336-7
NC 750 X RC72 14-15 MCC 120-8 MES 336-7
NR 750 NC40 92- MCC 121-8
RVF 750 R RC45 94-97 MCC 141-8
VF 750 C RC09 82-84 MCC 122-6 MEF 111-5 MES 329-5



4.254.24

∆  Ausgleichs- / Adjuster-Kit  ........... falls erforderlich | if necessary
Superkit  ........................................... siehe Seite 4.04 | see page 4.04
Superkit*  ......................................... ohne Dichtung | without gasket

C (Competition)  ...... Hightech Reibmaterial | hightech friction 
PK (Powerkit)  .......... Reiblamellen + Stahlscheiben | frictionplates + steelplates
RAC (Racing)  .......... High-Performance Kupplung | high-performance clutch

Husaberg
FS 650 01-06 MCC 530-7C MES 420-8
FS 650 07-08 MCC 510-9 MES 357-8

Husqvarna
TC 85 14-18 MCC 507-7
CR 125 2H 02-08 MCC 504-7
CR 125 4H 09-13 MCC 504-7
SMS 125 00-13 MCC 504-7
TC 125 14-18 MCC 504-7 MES 326-6
TE 125 A5 14- MCC 504-7
TX 125 17- MCC 504-7
WR 125 91-97 MCC 227-7
WR 125 H1 98-01 MCC 504-7
WR 125 2H 02-08 MCC 504-7
WR 125 4H 09-13 MCC 504-7
WRE 125 H2 94-13 MCC 504-7
CR 150 11- MCC 504-7
WR 240 89-95 MCC 204-7
CR 250 ZCG 94-98 MCC 204-7
CR 250 H30 99-02 MCC 138-8
CR 250 3HO 03-05 MCC 138-8
FC 250 ZCG 14-17 MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
FC 250 ZCG 14-17 MCC 511-8C MES 421-9
FC 250 18-19 MCC 508-7 MES 429-8
FC 250 18-19 MCC 508-7C MES 429-8
FE 250 Husqvarna FE 14-19 MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
FE 250 Husqvarna FE 14-19 MCC 511-8C MES 421-9
TC 250 A2,A3 08-13 MCC 504-7 MES 310-6
TC 250 14-19 MCC 138-8 MES 421-9
TE 250 A3 04-13 MCC 504-7
TE 250 A3 14-16 MCC 138-8 MES 421-9
TE 250 i Husqvarna TEI 17-19 MCC 138-8 MES 421-9
TXC 250 10-13 MCC 504-7
WR 250 89-98 MCC 204-7
WR 250 99 MCC 525-9
WR 250 H3 00-02 MCC 138-8
WR 250 3H 03-13 MCC 138-8
WR 260 89-95 MCC 204-7
TE 300 A3 14-16 MCC 138-8 MES 421-9
TE 300 Husqvarna TEI 17-19 MCC 138-8 MES 421-9
WR 300 99-13 MCC 138-8
TE 310 A2 09-10 MCC 504-7
TE 310 A3 11-13 MCC 504-7
TXC 310 11-13 MCC 504-7
FC 350 14-15 MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
FC 350 14-15 MCC 511-8C MES 421-9
FC 350 16-19 MCC 508-7 MES 429-8
FC 350 16-19 MCC 508-7C MES 429-8
FE 350 14-19 MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
FE 350 14-19 MCC 511-8C MES 421-9
WR 360 3H 92-98 MCC 204-7
WR 360 3H 99-02 MCC 138-8

401 Svartpilen 17- MCC 516-7
401 Vitpilen 17- MCC 516-7

TE 410 H8 95-98 MCC 204-7
TE 410 H8 99 MCC 138-8
FC 450 14-19 MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
FC 450 14-19 MCC 511-8C MES 421-9
FE 450 14-19 MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
FE 450 14-19 MCC 511-8C MES 421-9
FS 450 15-19 MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
FS 450 15-19 MCC 511-8C MES 421-9
FE 501 14-19 MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
FE 501 14-19 MCC 511-8C MES 421-9

Honda
CB 1100 F SC11 83 MCC 121-8 MEF 109-6 MES 328-7
CB 1100 R SC08 82 MCC 121-8 MEF 109-6 MES 328-7
CB 1100 SF X-eleven SC42 00-03 MCC 151-7 MEF 144-6 MES 328-6
CBR 1100 XX SC35 97-98 MCC 355-9 MEF 120-5 MES 328-8
CBR 1100 XX SC35 99-08 MCC 151-7 MEF 144-6 MES 328-6
ST 1100 Pan European SC26 90-01 MCC 152-10 MEF 133-5 MES 335-9
VF 1100 C SC12 83 MCC 121-8
VT 1100 C2 SC32 95-99 MCC 129-9 MEF 316-5 MES 333-8
VT 1100 C3 SC39 98-02 MCC 129-9 MEF 316-5 MES 333-8
VT 1100 C SC23 85-89 MCC 131-6 MES 329-5
VT 1100 C SC23 94 MCC 131-6 MES 329-5
VFR 1200 F SC63 10-16 MCC 161-9
CB 1300 X4 SC39 97-99 MCC 126-10 MES 335-9
CB 1300 SC54 03-09 MCC 141-8 MEF332-6 MES 335-7
CTX 1300 DX SC74 14-16 MCC 365-8 MES 355-7
ST 1300 Pan European SC51 02-15 MCC 365-8 MES 355-7
VT 1300 CX SC61 10-16 MCC 121-8 MES 355-7
VTX 1300 SC52 03-08 MCC 121-8 MES 355-7
GL 1500 SC22 88-03 MCC 147-10
GL 1520 F6C Valkyrie SC34 97-03 MCC 147-10
GL 1800 Goldwing SC47 01-11 MCC 121-8 MES 328-7
GL 1800 Goldwing SC68 12-16 MCC 121-8 MES 328-7
VTX 1800 SC46 01-08 MCC 121-8 MES 328-7

Husaberg
TE 125 Husaberg TE01 12- MCC 504-7 MES 326-6
FE 250 Husaberg FE03 12- MCC 133-8 MES 326-7
FE 350 E Husaberg FE03 12- MCC 508-7 MES 429-8
FE 350 E Husaberg FE03 12- MCC 508-7C MES 429-8
FE 390 Husaberg FE02 11- i.V
FE 400 97-02 MCC 530-7 MES 420-8
FE 400 97-02 MCC 530-7C MES 420-8
FS 400 C, E Supermoto Husaberg FE 01-05 MCC 530-7 MES 420-8
FS 400 C, E Supermoto Husaberg FE 01-05 MCC 530-7C MES 420-8
FC 450 03-06 MCC 508-7 MES 393-8
FC 450 03-06 MCC 508-7C MES 393-8
FE 450 03-06 MCC 508-7 MES 393-8
FE 450 03-06 MCC 508-7C MES 393-8
FE 450 E 07-08 MCC 510-9 MES 357-8
FE 450 E 09- i.V
FS 450 C,E Supermoto 05-06 MCC 508-7 MES 393-8
FS 450 C,E Supermoto 05-06 MCC 508-7C MES 393-8
FS 450 C,E Supermoto 07-08 MCC 510-9 MES 357-8
FS 450 E Supermoto 15-19 MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
FX 450 04-05 MCC 530-7 MES 420-8
FX 450 04-05 MCC 530-7C MES 420-8
FX 450 E 10-11 i.V
FC 470 01-02 MCC 530-7 MES 420-8
FC 470 01-02 MCC 530-7C MES 420-8
FE 501 97-05 MCC 530-7 MES 420-8
FE 501 E Husaberg FE 97-05 MCC 530-7C MES 420-8
FE 501 E Husaberg FE03 12- MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
FC 550 01-05 MCC 530-7 MES 420-8
FC 550 01-05 MCC 530-7C MES 420-8
FE 550 04-06 MCC 508-7 MES 393-8
FE 550 04-06 MCC 508-7C MES 393-8
FE 550 07-08 MCC 510-9 MES 357-8
FS 550 E Supermoto 07-08 MCC 508-7 MES 393-8
FS 550 E Supermoto 07-08 MCC 508-7C MES 393-8
FE 570 09-11 i.V
FS 570 E Supermoto 10-11 i.V
FE 600 97-00 MCC 530-7 MES 420-8
FE 600 97-00 MCC 530-7C MES 420-8
FE 650 01-06 MCC 530-7 MES 420-8
FE 650 01-06 MCC 530-7C MES 420-8
FE 650 07-08 MCC 510-9 MES 357-8
FS 650 01-06 MCC 530-7 MES 420-8



4.274.26

∆  Ausgleichs- / Adjuster-Kit  ........... falls erforderlich | if necessary
Superkit  ........................................... siehe Seite 4.04 | see page 4.04
Superkit*  ......................................... ohne Dichtung | without gasket

C (Competition)  ...... Hightech Reibmaterial | hightech friction 
PK (Powerkit)  .......... Reiblamellen + Stahlscheiben | frictionplates + steelplates
RAC (Racing)  .......... High-Performance Kupplung | high-performance clutch

Kawasaki
Z 200 KZ200A 82-83 MCC 220-6 MEF 107-6
Z 200 KZ200A 77-81 MCC 219-7 MEF 107-6
KDX 220 KDX225 94-03 MES 326-7
KLF 220 Bayou 88-02 MCC 104-5 MES 310-5
BJ 250 Estrella BJ250A 94-02 MCC 218-5 MEF 104-4
EL 250 Eliminator EL250B 88-95 MCC 216-5 MEF 107-6 MES 303-5
GPX 250 R EX250E 88-95 MCC 216-5 MEF 104-4 MES 303-5
GPZ 250 EX250C 83-88 MCC 204-7 MEF 104-4
KDX 250 KDX250 94- MCC 138-8 MES 306-7
KDX 250 82-93 MCC 204-7
KH 250 KH250B 76-78 MCC 201-6 MEF 101-6
KL 250 KL250A 80-84 MCC 219-7 MEF 107-6
KLF 250 Bayou 03-11 MCC 104-5 MES 310-5
KLR 250 KL250A 80-84 MCC 219-7 MEF 107-6 MES 302-6
KLR 250 85-03 MCC 231-6 MEF 107-6 MES 380-5
KLX 250 F, S 93-16 MCC 214-7 MES 386-6
KLX 250 F, S 93-16 MES 917-2 ∆
KSF 250 Mojave 87-04 MCC 231-7 MES 302-6
KX 250 74-79 MCC 229-5 MEF 107-6
KX 250 82-84 MCC 204-7 MEF 110-6
KX 250 87-91 MCC 217-8 MEF 106-6 MES 306-7
KX 250 92-10 MCC 208-8 MEF 107-6 MES 304-7

250 Ninja R EX250K 07-12 MCC 229-5 MEF 311-4 MES 335-4
250 SL Ninja BX250A 15- MCC 214-7 MES 386-6
250 SL Ninja BX250A 15- MES 917-2 ∆

KX 250 F 04-17 MCC 339-8 MEF 312-5 MES 354-7
KX 250 F 04-17 MCC 339-8RAC MEF 312-5 MES 354-7
ZXR 250 89-95 MCC 218-5 MEF 107-6 MES 303-5
ZZR 250 EX250H 90-04 MCC 216-5 MEF 104-4 MES 303-5
EL 252 F EL250F 96-03 MCC 216-5 MEF 104-4 MES 303-5
KEF 300 Lakota 95-03 MCC 229-5
KLF 300 B Bayou LF300B 87-07 MCC 229-5 MEF 104-4
KLX 300 R LX300B 97-06 MCC 214-7 MEF 101-6 MES 386-6
KLX 300 R LX300B 97-06 MES 917-2 ∆
Z 300 ER300A 15- MCC 229-5 MES 385-4
EX 300 Ninja R EX300A(A) 13-16 MCC 229-5 MES 385-4
EX 300 Ninja R EX300A(B) 13- MCC 229-5 MES 385-4

300 Versys-X LE300G 17- i.V MES 385-4
GPZ 305 EX305B 84-89 MCC 204-7 MEF 107-6
GPZ 400 R KZ400J 83-89 MCC 205-7 MEF 107-6 MES 303-6
KH 400 74-79 MCC 227-7
KLF 400 Bayou 93-99 MCC 505-6
KLX 400 R LX400 03-06 MCC 217-8 MEF 150-6
KFX 400 KFX400 03-06 MCC 217-8 MEF 150-6
Z 400 KZ400J 80-82 MCC 205-7 MEF 110-6 MES 303-6
Z 400 F ZR400B 84- MCC 205-7 MEF 107-6 MES 303-6
Z 400 K4 78-80 MCC 206-6 MEF 107-6
Z 400 G KTG 79- MCC 206-6 MEF 107-6
ZX 400 85-86 MCC 205-7 MEF 110-6
ZXR 400 L ZX400L 91-02 MCC 220-6 MEF 106-4
Z 440 KZ440C 80-81 MCC 206-6 MEF 107-6
Z 440 KZ440H 82-83 MCC 206-6 MEF 107-6 MES 303-5
Z 440 KZ440D 82-84 MCC 206-6 MEF 107-6 MES 303-5
Z 440 LTD KZ440A 80-83 MCC 206-6 MEF 107-6 MES 303-5
KFX 450 SF450B 07- MCC 445-8 MES 397-7
KLX 450 R 08-18 MCC 138-8 MEF 310-5 MES 397-7
KFX 450 SF450B 07- MES 918-2 ∆
KX 450 F KX450D 06-08 MCC 138-8 MEF 310-5 MES 397-7
KX 450 F KX450D 06-08 MES 918-2 ∆
KX 450 F KX450E 09-11 MCC 138-8 MEF 310-5 MES 397-7
KX 450 F KX450E 09-11 MES 918-2 ∆
KX 450 F KX450F 12-15 MCC 138-8 MEF 129-5 MES 397-7
KX 450 F KX450F 12-15 MES 918-2 ∆

Husqvarna
TC 570 01-04 MCC 217-8
TC 610 8A 92-97 MCC 204-7
TE 610 92-97 MCC 204-7 MES 301-6
TE 610 98-04 MCC 138-8
SM 630 01-09 MCC 304-5 MEF 121-5 MES 301-4

701 Svartpilen 18- MCC 512-8 MES 375-7
701 Vitpilen 18- MCC 512-8 MES 375-7

FE 701 Enduro Husqvarna 701 16- MCC 512-8 MES 375-7
SM 701 Husqvarna 701 17- MCC 512-8 MES 375-7

Hyosung
GA 125 Cruise 99-03 MCC 302-5
GF 125 99-03 MCC 302-5
GT 125 Comet GT 03-06 MCC 302-5 MEF 134-6
GT 125 Naked GT 04-06 MCC 302-5
GT 125 R Supersport 07-14 MCC 302-5 MEF 134-6
GV 125 Aquila GV125 00-04 MCC 302-5 MEF 134-6
GV 125 Aquila GV 05-08 MCC 302-5 MEF 134-6
GV 125 M Aquila Classic GV 09- MCC 302-5 MEF 134-6
RT 125 Karion 05-11 MCC 302-5 MEF 134-6
XRX 125 00-09 MCC 302-5
XRX 125 SM 07-14 MCC 302-5
GT 250 Comet 04-05 MCC 541-6
GV 250 Aquila 04-09 MCC 541-6
TE 450 Rapier 07-08 MCC 540-7
GT 650 GT650 04-06 MCC 540-7
GT 650 S/R 05-07 MCC 540-7
GT 650 i, R GT650 07-13 MCC 540-7
GV 650 Aquila 06-10 MCC 540-7
GV 650 Aquila i 08-13 MCC 540-7
ST 700 I 11- MCC 540-7

Kawasaki
KDX 50 LM4AA 03-05 MCC 364-2
KX 60 KX60B 83-99 MCC 223-5 MEF 118-6
KX 65 KX065A 00-13 MCC 223-5
KX 80 90-97 MCC 232-6 MEF 135-4
KX 80 98-00 MSK 223 MCC 134-6 MEF 141-6 MES 309-5
KX 85 KX085A 01-13 MSK 223 MCC 134-6 MEF 141-6 MES 309-5
KX 85 KX085B 07-13 MSK 223 MCC 134-6 MEF 141-6 MES 309-5
KX 85 KX085C/KX085D 14-18 MSK 223 MCC 134-6 MEF 141-6 MES 309-5
KX 100 98-09 MSK 223 MCC 134-6 MEF 141-6 MES 309-5
KLX 110 LX110A 02-09 MCC 223-5
KLX 110 LX110C 10- MCC 223-5
KX 110 03-11 MCC 223-5
EL 125 BN125A 97-07 MCC 226-5 MEF 141-6 MES 326-4
KE 125 K1033 76-81 MCC 200-5 MEF 101-6
KH 125 KH125 77-80 MCC 200-5 MEF 101-6
KLX 125 03-06 MCC 302-5 MEF 134-6 MES 347-4
KLX 125 10-16 MCC 513-5 MES 371-4
KLX 125 D-Tracker LX125CD 10-13 MCC 513-5 MES 371-4
KMX 125 MX125A 86-87 MCC 134-6 MEF 131-4
KMX 125 MX125B 91-03 MCC 222-6 MEF 131-4 MES 309-5
KX 125 86-88 MCC 214-7 MEF 101-6 MES 349-7
KX 125 89-93 MCC 210-8 MEF 106-6 MES 349-7
KX 125 94-95 MCC 219-7 MEF 130-6 MES 302-6
KX 125 96-97 MCC 219-7 MEF 130-6 MES 302-6
KX 125 98-02 MCC 224-7 MEF 148-4 MES 302-6
KX 125 03-09 MCC 224-7 MEF 312-5 MES 302-6
Z 125 Pro 17-18 MCC 369-5
KLX 140 08- MCC 513-5 MES 371-4
KLX 150 D-Tracker 14- MCC 513-5 MES 371-4
KLX 150 L 14-16 MCC 513-5 MES 371-4
KDX 175 DX175B 81-82 MCC 201-6 MEF 101-6
KE 175 79-83 MCC 200-5
KDX 200 89-94 MCC 210-8 MEF 110-6
KDX 200 95-01 i.V
KMX 200 88-90 MCC 222-6 MES 309-5



4.294.28

∆  Ausgleichs- / Adjuster-Kit  ........... falls erforderlich | if necessary
Superkit  ........................................... siehe Seite 4.04 | see page 4.04
Superkit*  ......................................... ohne Dichtung | without gasket

C (Competition)  ...... Hightech Reibmaterial | hightech friction 
PK (Powerkit)  .......... Reiblamellen + Stahlscheiben | frictionplates + steelplates
RAC (Racing)  .......... High-Performance Kupplung | high-performance clutch

Kawasaki
Z 650 KZ650C 78-79 MCC 207-7 MEF 107-6
Z 650 KZ650D 79-80 MCC 207-7 MEF 107-6
Z 650 KZ650F 81-83 MCC 207-7 MEF 107-6
Z 650 ER650H 17- MCC 237-7

650 Ninja ABS EX650K 17- MCC 237-7
650 Vulcan S EN650A 15-16 MSK 254 MCC 205-7 MEF 110-6 MES 377-6
650 Vulcan S EN650A 15-16 MES 913-2 ∆
650 Vulcan S EN650D 17- MSK 254 MCC 205-7 MEF 110-6 MES 377-6
650 Vulcan S EN650D 17- MES 913-2 ∆

GPX 750 R ZX750F 85-89 MCC 208-8 MEF 130-6 MES 304-7
GPZ 750 ZX750A 83-85 MCC 207-7 MEF 107-6
GPZ 750 R1 82 MCC 207-7 MEF 107-6
GPZ 750 R ZX750G 85-86 MCC 208-8 MEF 110-6
VN 750 VN750A 86-95 MCC 208-8 MEF 107-6 MES 304-7
Z 750 KZ750E MCC 207-7 MEF 107-6
Z 750 84- MCC 207-7 MEF 107-6
Z 750 E KZ750E 80 MCC 207-7 MEF 107-6
Z 750 GT KZ750P 82-85 MCC 207-7 MEF 107-6
Z 750 LTD KZ750H 80-82 MCC 207-7 MEF 107-6
Z 750 LTD KZ750Y 82-83 MCC 208-8 MEF 107-6 MES 304-7
Z 750 LTD KZ750K 83 MCC 208-8 MEF 107-6
Z 750 KZ750B 76-79 MCC 208-8 MEF 107-6
Z 750 ZR750J/L 04-10 MSK 236 MCC 221-9 MEF 146-4 MES 354-8
Z 750 ZR750J/L 04-10 MCC 221-9RAC MEF 146-4 MES 354-8
Z 750 ZR750J/L 04-10 MES 910-2 ∆
Z 750 , R ZR750N 11-14 MSK 236 MCC 221-9 MEF 146-4 MES 354-8
Z 750 , R ZR750N 11-14 MCC 221-9RAC MEF 146-4 MES 354-8
ZR 750 Zephyr ZR750C 91-94 MCC 209-7 MEF 110-6
ZR 750 Zephyr ZR750C 95-98 MCC 209-7 MEF 138-6
ZR-7 750 ZR750F 99-04 MCC 209-7
ZX-7R 750 Ninja ZX750P 96-01 MCC 208-8 MEF 164-6
ZX-7R 750 Ninja ZX750P 02- MCC 208-8 MEF 164-6
ZXR 750 ZX750H 89-90 MCC 205-7 MEF 123-6
ZXR 750 ZX750J/L 91-95 MCC 208-8 MEF 164-6
ZXR 750 R ZX750K/M 91-95 MCC 208-8 MEF 164-6
VN 800 VN800A/B 95-05 MSK 210 MCC 208-8 MEF 107-6 MES 304-7
VN 800 Drifter VN800C 99-04 MSK 210 MCC 208-8 MEF 107-6 MES 304-7
W 800 EJ800A 11-16 MCC 208-8 MEF 110-6 MES 304-7
Z 800 , ABS, e ZR800A,B,C,D 13-17 MCC 221-9 MEF 146-4
Z 800 , ABS, e ZR800A,B,C,D 13-17 MCC 221-9RAC MEF 146-4
GPZ 900 R ZX900A 84-94 MCC 208-8 MEF 107-6 MES 304-7
VN 900 Classic VN900B 06-17 MSK 219 MCC 208-8 MEF 110-6 MES 304-7
VN 900 Custom VN900C 07-17 MSK 219 MCC 208-8 MEF 110-6 MES 304-7
Z 900 Z1F 76-77 MCC 215-8 MEF 107-6
Z 900 ABS ZR900B 17- MCC 325-9
Z 900 RS, RS Cafe ZR900C 17- MCC 325-9
ZX-9R 900 Ninja ZX900B 94-97 MCC 208-8 MEF 138-6 MES 303-7
ZX-9R 900 Ninja ZX900C 98-99 MCC 213-10 MEF 105-5
ZX-9R 900 Ninja ZX900C 98-99 MCC 213-10RAC MEF 105-5
ZX-9R 900 Ninja ZX900D/E 00-01 MSK 209 MCC 213-10 MEF 105-5 MES 310-9
ZX-9R 900 Ninja ZX900D/E 00-01 MCC 213-10RAC MEF 105-5 MES 310-9
ZX-9R 900 Ninja ZX900D/E 00-01 MES 907-2 ∆
ZX-9R 900 Ninja ZX900F 02-04 MSK 209 MCC 213-10 MEF 105-5 MES 310-9
ZX-9R 900 Ninja ZX900F 02-04 MCC 213-10RAC MEF 105-5 MES 310-9
ZX-9R 900 Ninja ZX900F 02-04 MES 907-2 ∆
GPZ 1000 RX ZXT00A 86-89 MSK 218 MCC 211-9 MEF 123-6 MES 305-8
GTR 1000 ZGT00A 86-03 MSK 218 MCC 211-9 MEF 123-6 MES 305-8
KLV 1000 LV1000A 04-05 MSK 229 MCC 349-10 MEF 144-5 MES 410-9
KLZ 1000 LZT00A 12-14 MCC 213-10
KLZ 1000 LZT00A 12-14 MCC 213-10RAC
KLZ 1000 Versys LZT00B 15- MCC 325-9
Z 1000 KZT00A 81-82 MCC 211-9 MEF 107-6
Z 1000 LTD KZT00J 81 MCC 211-9 MEF 107-6

Kawasaki
KX 450 F KX450H 16-18 MCC 235-8 MES 397-7
KX 450 F KX450H 16-18 MES 918-2 ∆
KX 450 F KX450H 19- MCC 162-8 MES 397-7
EN 450 EN450A 84-89 MSK 205 MCC 205-7 MEF 123-6 MES 303-6
EN 500 EN500A 90-03 MSK 205 MCC 205-7 MEF 123-6 MES 303-6
ER-5 500 Twister ER500A/B 97-00 MSK 220 MCC 205-7 MEF 110-6 MES 303-6
ER-5 500 Twister ER500C/D 01-07 MSK 220 MCC 205-7 MEF 110-6 MES 303-6
GPZ 500 S EX500A 87-03 MSK 205 MCC 205-7 MEF 123-5 MES 303-6
KH 500 H1F 76-79 MCC 219-7 MEF 107-6
KLE 500 LE500A 91-07 MSK 205 MCC 205-7 MEF 123-5 MES 303-6
KX 500 84 MCC 204-7 MEF 107-6
KX 500 D 88-04 MCC 217-8 MEF 107-6 MES 306-7
ZZR 500 (AT) ZX600D 90-92 MCC 205-7 MES 305-6
ZZR 500 (AT) ZX600E 93-05 MCC 205-7 MES 305-6
GPZ 550 ZX550A 84-89 MCC 205-7 MEF 110-6 MES 303-6
GT 550 KZ500G 83-90 MCC 205-7 MEF 110-6 MES 303-6
Z 550 KZ550B 81-82 MCC 205-7 MEF 110-6 MES 303-6
Z 550 F KZ550B 83- MCC 205-7 MEF 107-6 MES 303-6
Z 550 GP KZ550H 82-83 MCC 205-7 MEF 107-6 MES 303-6
ZR 550 Zephyr KZ550A 83-84 MCC 205-7 MEF 110-6 MES 303-6
ZR 550 Zephyr ZR550B 91-96 MCC 205-7 MEF 110-6 MES 303-6
GPX 600 R ZX600C 88-00 MCC 205-7 MEF 110-6 MES 303-6
GPZ 600 R ZX600A 85-89 MCC 205-7 MEF 110-6 MES 303-6
KLR 600 KL600A 84-93 MCC 205-7 MEF 110-6 MES 303-6
ZL 600 Eliminator ZL600A 85-87 MCC 205-7 MEF 123-6 MES 303-6
ZL 600 Eliminator ZL600B 96-97 MCC 205-7 MEF 123-6 MES 303-6
KX 450 F KX450H 19- MES 918-2 ∆
ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600F 95-97 MCC 221-9 MEF 146-4 MES 310-9
ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600F 95-97 MCC 221-9RAC MEF 146-4 MES 310-9
ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600F 95-97 MES 907-2 ∆
ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600G 98-99 MCC 221-9 MEF 146-4 MES 310-9
ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600G 98-99 MCC 221-9RAC MEF 146-4 MES 310-9
ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600G 98-99 MES 907-2 ∆
ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600H 00-01 MCC 221-9 MEF 146-4 MES 354-8
ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600H 00-01 MCC 221-9RAC MEF 146-4 MES 354-8
ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600H 00-01 MES 910-2 ∆
ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600B 03-04 MCC 221-9 MEF 146-4 MES 354-8
ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600B 03-04 MCC 221-9RAC MEF 146-4 MES 354-8
ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600B 03-04 MES 910-2 ∆
ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600P 07-16 MCC 339-8 MES 383-7
ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600P 07-16 MCC 339-8RAC MES 383-7
ZX-6RR 600 ZX600K 03 MCC 221-9 MEF 146-4 MES 354-8
ZX-6RR 600 ZX600K 03 MCC 221-9RAC MEF 146-4 MES 354-8
ZX-6RR 600 Ninja ZX600N1 05-06 MCC 339-8
ZX-6RR 600 Ninja ZX600N1 05-06 MCC 339-8RAC
ZZR 600 ZX600D 90-92 MCC 205-7 MEF 107-6 MES 305-6
ZZR 600 ZX600E 93-07 MCC 205-7 MEF 144-5 MES 305-6
ZX-6R 600 Ninja ZX600P 07-16 MES 911-2 ∆
ZX-6R 636 Ninja ZX636A/B 02-04 MCC 221-9 MEF 146-4 MES 354-8
ZX-6R 636 Ninja ZX636A/B 02-04 MCC 221-9RAC MEF 146-4 MES 354-8
ZX-6R 636 Ninja ZX636C 05-06 MCC 339-8 MES 382-7
ZX-6R 636 Ninja ZX636C 05-06 MCC 339-8RAC MES 382-7
ZX-6R 636 Ninja ZX636A/B 02-04 MES 910-2 ∆
ZX-6R 636 Ninja ZX636E 13-17 MCC 339-8
ZX-6R 636 Ninja ZX636E 13-17 MCC 339-8RAC
ZX-6R 636 Ninja ZX636E 13-17 MES 907-2 ∆
ER-6 650 N,F EX650A 06-08 MSK 243 MCC 205-7 MEF 110-6 MES 424-6
ER-6 650 N,F EX650C 09-16 MSK 243 MCC 205-7 MEF 110-6 MES 424-6
KL 650 Tengai KL650B 89-92 MCC 205-7 MES 303-6
KLE 650 Versys LE650A/C 07-10 MSK 243 MCC 205-7 MEF 110-6 MES 424-6
KLE 650 Versys LE650A/C 11-14 MSK 254 MCC 205-7 MEF 110-6 MES 377-6
KLE 650 Versys LE650E 15- MSK 254 MCC 205-7 MEF 110-6 MES 377-6
KLR 650 KL650A 87-92 MCC 205-7 MEF 107-6 MES 303-6
KLR 650 KL650C 95-05 MCC 208-8 MEF 130-6 MES 303-7
KLX 650 LX650C 93-99 MCC 205-7 MEF 107-6 MES 303-6
W 650 EJ650A1 99-05 MCC 208-8 MEF 123-5 MES 304-7
Z 650 77-78 MCC 207-7 MEF 107-6



4.314.30

∆  Ausgleichs- / Adjuster-Kit  ........... falls erforderlich | if necessary
Superkit  ........................................... siehe Seite 4.04 | see page 4.04
Superkit*  ......................................... ohne Dichtung | without gasket

C (Competition)  ...... Hightech Reibmaterial | hightech friction 
PK (Powerkit)  .......... Reiblamellen + Stahlscheiben | frictionplates + steelplates
RAC (Racing)  .......... High-Performance Kupplung | high-performance clutch

KTM
SX 60 96-00 MCC 506-6
SX 65 96-18 MCC 506-6
SX 85 03-17 MCC 507-7 MEF 142-5

125 Duke 11-18 MCC 513-5 MES 371-4
EXC 125 98-17 MCC 504-7 MEF 124-6 MES 419-6
EXE 125 01- MCC 504-7 MEF 142-5
RC 125 14-18 MCC 513-5 MES 371-4
SX 125 98-15 MCC 504-7 MEF 124-6 MES 310-6
SX 125 16-18 MCC 504-7 MEF 328-5 MES 310-6
SX 150 09-15 MSK 221 MCC 504-7 MEF 158-6 MES 419-6
SX 150 16-18 MCC 504-7 MES 419-6
XC 150 11-18 MSK 221 MCC 504-7 MEF 158-6 MES 419-6

200 Duke KTM-IS-Duke 12-18 MCC 222-6 MES 570-5
EXC 200 98-16 MSK 221 MCC 504-7 MEF 158-6 MES 419-6
RC 200 14-18 MCC 222-6 MES 570-5
SX 200 90-07 MSK 221 MCC 504-7 MEF 158-6 MES 419-6
XC-W 200 04- MCC 504-7 MES 419-6

250 Freeride KTM Freeride 14-17 MCC 508-7 MEF 328-6 MES 422-8
250 Freeride KTM Freeride 14-17 MCC 508-7C MEF 328-6 MES 422-8

EGS 250 94-99 MCC 501-9 MES 350-8
EGS 250 94-99 MCC 501-9C MES 350-8
EXC 250 Racing- 4T 02-03 MCC 530-7 MES 420-8
EXC 250 Racing- 4T 02-03 MCC 530-7C MES 420-8
EXC 250 Racing- 4T 04-05 MCC 508-7 MES 393-8
EXC 250 Racing- 4T 04-05 MCC 508-7C MES 393-8
EXC 250 96-12 MCC 501-9 MES 350-8
EXC 250 96-12 MCC 501-9C MES 350-8
EXC-F 250 4 T 06-13 MCC 133-8 MES 326-7
EXC-F 250 4 T 14-19 MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
EXC-F 250 4 T 14-19 MCC 511-8C MES 421-9
EXC 250 4 T 08- MCC 133-8 MES 356-7
EXC 250 TPI 18- MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
EXC 250 TPI 18- MCC 511-8C MES 421-9
MXC 250 98-99 MCC 501-9 MES 350-8
MXC 250 98-99 MCC 501-9C MES 350-8
SX 250 96-12 MCC 501-9 MES 350-8
SX 250 96-12 MCC 501-9C MES 350-8
SX 250 2 T 13-18 MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
SX 250 2 T 13-18 MCC 511-8C MES 421-9
SX-F 250 4 T 04-12 MCC 157-8 MEF 328-5 MES 326-7
SX-F 250 2 T 13-15 MCC 511-8 MEF 158-6 MES 421-9
SX-F 250 2 T 13-15 MCC 511-8C MEF 158-6 MES 421-9
SX-F 250 16-18 MCC 508-7 MEF 158-6 MES 429-8
SX-F 250 16-18 MCC 508-7C MEF 158-6 MES 429-8
XC-F 250 4 T 11-12 MCC 157-8
XC-F 250 13-15 MCC 511-8 MEF 158-6 MES 421-9
XC-F 250 13-15 MCC 511-8C MEF 158-6 MES 421-9
XC-F 250 16-18 MCC 508-7 MES 429-8
XC-F 250 16-18 MCC 508-7C MES 429-8
XC-W 250 11-12 MCC 501-9 MES 350-8
XC-W 250 11-12 MCC 501-9C MES 350-8
XC-W 250 13-18 MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
XC-W 250 13-18 MCC 511-8C MES 421-9
XCF-W 250 06-13 MCC 133-8 MES 326-7
XCF-W 250 14-16 MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
XCF-W 250 14-16 MCC 511-8C MES 421-9
EGS 300 94-99 MCC 501-9 MES 350-8
EGS 300 94-99 MCC 501-9C MES 350-8
EXC 300 96-12 MCC 501-9 MES 350-8
EXC 300 96-12 MCC 501-9C MES 350-8
EXC 300 13-18 MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
EXC 300 13-18 MCC 511-8C MES 421-9
EXC 300 TPI 18- MCC 511-8 MES 421-9

Kawasaki
Z 1000 ST KZT00E 79-83 MCC 211-9 MEF 123-5 MES 305-8
Z 1000 ZRT00A/B/C/D 03-09 MSK 211 MCC 213-10 MEF 105-5 MES 310-9
Z 1000 ZRT00A/B/C/D 03-09 MCC 213-10RAC MEF 105-5 MES 310-9
Z 1000 ZRT00A/B/C/D 03-09 MES 907-2 ∆
Z 1000 ZRT00A/B/C/D 10-15 MSK 240 MCC 213-10 MEF 105-5 MES 391-9
Z 1000 ZRT00A/B/C/D 10-15 MCC 213-10RAC MEF 105-5 MES 391-9
Z 1000 ZRT00A/B/C/D 10-15 MES 911-2 ∆
Z 1000 ZRT00H 16- MCC 325-9
Z 1000 R ZRT00H 17- MCC 325-9
Z 1000 SX ZXT00G,L 11-15 MCC 213-10
Z 1000 SX ZXT00G,L 11-15 MCC 213-10RAC
Z 1000 SX ZXT00W 16- MCC 325-9
Z 1000 KZT00A 77-78 MCC 215-8 MEF 107-6
Z 1000 KZT00H 80 MCC 215-8 MEF 107-6
Z 1000 MK2 KZT00A 79-80 MCC 215-8 MEF 107-6
Z 1000 Z1R KZT00D 78 MCC 215-8 MEF 107-6
ZL 1000 ZLT00A 87-88 MSK 218 MCC 211-9 MEF 123-6 MES 305-8
ZX-10 1000 ZXT00B 88-90 MCC 211-9 MEF 123-6
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ZXT00C,D, E,F 04-06 MCC 343-10 MEF 300-6
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ZXT00C,D, E,F 04-06 MCC 343-10RAC MEF 300-6
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ZXT00C,D, E,F 04-06 MES 911-2 ∆
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ZXT00C,D, E,F 07-10 MCC 343-10 MEF 300-6 MES 426-9
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ZXT00C,D, E,F 07-10 MCC 343-10RAC MEF 300-6 MES 426-9
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ZXT00C,D, E,F 07-10 MES 908-2 ∆
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ZXT00C,D, E,F 11-16 MSK 248 MCC 343-10 MEF 300-6 MES 426-9
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ZXT00C,D, E,F 11-16 MCC 343-10RAC MEF 300-6 MES 426-9
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ZXT00C,D, E,F 11-16 MES 908-2 ∆
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ZXT00S 17- MCC 343-10
ZX-10R 1000 Ninja ZXT00S 17- MCC 343-10RAC

1000 Ninja H2, ABS ZXT00N 15-16 MCC 236-9 MES 399-8
1000 Ninja H2, ABS ZXT00X 17- MCC 236-9 MES 399-8
1000 Ninja H2R, ABS ZXT00P 15- MCC 370-10 MES 392-9
1000 Ninja H2R, ABS ZXT00P 15- MES 916-2 ∆

GPZ 1100 KZT10B 81-85 MCC 211-9 MEF 107-6 MES 305-8
GPZ 1100 ZXT10E 95-98 MSK 224 MCC 212-9 MEF 143-6 MES 311-8
Z 1100 ST KZT10A 81-83 MCC 211-9 MEF 107-6
ZR 1100 Zephyr ZRT10A/B 92-97 MCC 211-9 MEF 123-6 MES 305-8
ZRX 1100 ZRT10C 97-00 MSK 218 MCC 211-9 MEF 123-6 MES 305-8
ZZR 1100 ZXT10C,D,G 90-01 MSK 224 MCC 212-9 MEF 143-6 MES 311-8
ZG 1200 86-97 MCC 211-9 MES 305-8
ZRX 1200 ZRT20A 01-08 MCC 211-9 MEF 138-6 MES 305-8
ZX-12 1200 ZXT20A 01-03 MSK 225 MCC 225-12 MEF 105-6 MES 312-11
ZX-12 1200 ZXT20A 01-03 MES 905-2 ∆
ZX-12 1200 ZXT20B 04-06 MSK 225 MCC 225-12 MEF 105-6 MES 312-11
ZZR 1200 ZX1200C 02-05 MCC 212-9 MEF 129-5 MES 311-8
GTR 1400 ZG1400A,C 07-14 MCC 367-9 MEF 123-6
GTR 1400 ZGT40E 15-18 MCC 367-9 MEF 123-6
ZZR 1400 ZXT40A,C 06-11 MCC 347-10
ZZR 1400 ZXT40E 12-15 MCC 347-10 MEF333-6
ZZR 1400 ZXT40H 16-18 MCC 347-10 MEF333-6
VN 1500 VNT50A 88-96 MCC 230-8
VN 1500 Classic VNT50D 96-02 MCC 230-8
VN 1500 Drifter VNT50J 99-03 MCC 230-8
VN 1500 Mean Streak VNT50P 02-03 MCC 230-8
VN 1500 Nomad VNT50G 98-03 MCC 230-8
VN 1600 Classic VNT60A 03-08 MCC 230-8
VN 1600 Classic Tourer VNT60A(D) 05-08 MCC 230-8
VN 1600 Mean Streak VNT60B 04-08 MCC 230-8
VN 1700 Voyager VNT70A 09-17 MCC 233-10
VN 1700 Classic Tourer VNT70C 15-17 MCC 233-10
VN 2000 VNW00A 04-09 MCC 233-10 MEF 146-4
ZX-12 1200 ZXT20B 04-06

KTM
MXC 50 87- MCC 506-6
RSV 50 86- MCC 506-6
SX 50 Adventure 98- MCC 506-6



4.334.32

∆  Ausgleichs- / Adjuster-Kit  ........... falls erforderlich | if necessary
Superkit  ........................................... siehe Seite 4.04 | see page 4.04
Superkit*  ......................................... ohne Dichtung | without gasket

C (Competition)  ...... Hightech Reibmaterial | hightech friction 
PK (Powerkit)  .......... Reiblamellen + Stahlscheiben | frictionplates + steelplates
RAC (Racing)  .......... High-Performance Kupplung | high-performance clutch

KTM
SMR 450 Supermoto 04-07 MCC 508-7 MES 420-8
SMR 450 Supermoto 04-07 MCC 508-7C MES 420-8
SMR 450 Supermoto 08-12 i.V
SMR 450 Supermoto 08-12 i.V
SM 450 Supermoto 04 MCC 508-7 MES 393-8
SM 450 Supermoto 04 MCC 508-7C MES 393-8
EXC 450 Racing 03 MCC 508-7 MES 420-8
EXC 450 Racing 03 MCC 508-7C MES 420-8
EXC 450 Racing 04-05 MCC 508-7 MES 393-8
EXC 450 Racing 04-05 MCC 508-7C MES 393-8
EXC 450 Racing 06-07 MCC 508-7 MES 420-8
EXC 450 Racing 06-07 MCC 508-7C MES 420-8
EXC 450 08-11 i.V
EXC 450 12-16 MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
EXC 450 12-16 MCC 511-8C MES 421-9
EXC-F 450 i.e 17- MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
EXC-F 450 i.e 17- MCC 511-8C MES 421-9
SX 450 04-06 MCC 508-7 MES 393-8
SX 450 04-06 MCC 508-7C MES 393-8
SX 450 09-11 MCC 510-9 MES 357-8
SX-F 450 4T 07-11 MCC 510-9 MES 357-8
SX-F 450 i.e 12-19 MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
SX-F 450 i.e 12-19 MCC 511-8C MES 421-9
SX 450 Racing 03 MCC 530-7 MES 420-8
SX 450 Racing 03 MCC 530-7C MES 420-8
SX 450 Racing 04-05 MCC 508-7 MES 393-8
SX 450 Racing 04-05 MCC 508-7C MES 393-8
XC 450 08-10 MCC 508-7 MES 420-8
XC 450 08-10 MCC 508-7C MES 420-8
XC-F 450 08-12 MCC 510-9
XC-F 450 13-18 MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
XC-F 450 13-18 MCC 511-8C MES 421-9
XC-W 450 07-08 MCC 508-7 MES 420-8
XC-W 450 07-08 MCC 508-7C MES 420-8
XC-W 450 12-16 MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
XC-W 450 12-16 MCC 511-8C MES 421-9

450 Rally KTM Rally 11-14 MCC 510-9
450 Rally KTM Rally 15-17 MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
450 Rally KTM Rally 15-17 MCC 511-8C MES 421-9

EXC 500 12-16 MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
EXC 500 12-16 MCC 511-8C MES 421-9
EXC-F 500 i.e 17- MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
EXC-F 500 i.e 17- MCC 511-8C MES 421-9
XC-W 500 12-16 MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
XC-W 500 12-16 MCC 511-8C MES 421-9
SX 505 09-13 MCC 510-9 MES 357-8
SX-F 505 07-12 MCC 510-9
XC-F 505 08-10 MCC 510-9
EXC 520 00-02 MCC 508-7
EXC 520 00-02 MCC 508-7C
SX 520 Racing VBKMXM 00-02 MCC 530-7 MES 420-8
SX 520 Racing VBKMXM 00-02 MCC 530-7C MES 420-8
EXC 525 Racing KTM-4T-EXC 03 MCC 530-7 MES 420-8
EXC 525 Racing KTM-4T-EXC 03 MCC 530-7C MES 420-8
EXC 525 Racing KTM-4T-EXC 04-07 MCC 508-7 MES 393-8
EXC 525 Racing KTM-4T-EXC 04-07 MCC 508-7C MES 393-8
SMR 525 Supermoto VBKMXM 04-05 MCC 508-7 MES 393-8
SMR 525 Supermoto VBKMXM 04-05 MCC 508-7C MES 393-8
SX 525 04 MCC 508-7 MES 393-8
SX 525 04 MCC 508-7C MES 393-8
SX 525 Racing 03 MCC 530-7 MES 420-8
SX 525 Racing 03 MCC 530-7C MES 420-8
SX 525 Racing 04-06 MCC 508-7 MES 393-8

KTM
EXC 300 TPI 18- MCC 511-8C MES 421-9
MXC 300 94-05 MCC 501-9 MES 350-8
MXC 300 94-05 MCC 501-9C MES 350-8
XC 300 04-12 MCC 501-9
XC 300 04-12 MCC 501-9C
XC 300 13-18 MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
XC 300 13-18 MCC 511-8C MES 421-9
XC-W 300 04-12 MCC 501-9
XC-W 300 04-12 MCC 501-9C
XC-W 300 13-18 MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
XC-W 300 13-18 MCC 511-8C MES 421-9
EXC 350 LC4 93-94 MCC 505-6
EXC-F 350 11-17 MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
EXC-F 350 11-17 MCC 511-8C MES 421-9

350 Freeride 12-16 MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
350 Freeride 12-16 MCC 511-8C MES 421-9

SX-F 350 4T 11-15 MCC 511-8 MEF 158-6
SX-F 350 4T 11-15 MCC 511-8C MEF 158-6
SX-F 350 16-18 MCC 508-7 MES 429-8
SX-F 350 16-18 MCC 508-7C MES 429-8
XC-F 350 10-14 MCC 511-8 MEF 158-6 MES 421-9
XC-F 350 10-14 MCC 511-8C MEF 158-6 MES 421-9
XC-F 350 15-17 MCC 508-7 MES 429-8
XC-F 350 15-17 MCC 508-7C MES 429-8
XCF-W 350 12-17 MCC 511-8 MES 421-9
XCF-W 350 12-17 MCC 511-8C MES 421-9
EXC 360 96-97 MCC 501-9 MES 350-8
EXC 360 96-97 MCC 501-9C MES 350-8
MXC 360 96-01 MCC 501-9 MES 350-8
MXC 360 96-01 MCC 501-9C MES 350-8
SX 360 96-97 MCC 501-9 MES 350-8
SX 360 96-97 MCC 501-9C MES 350-8
EXC 380 98-02 MCC 501-9 MES 350-8
EXC 380 98-02 MCC 501-9C MES 350-8
SX 380 98-02 MCC 501-9 MES 350-8
SX 380 98-02 MCC 501-9C MES 350-8

390 Duke 13-15 MCC 110-8 MES 336-7
390 Duke 13-15 MCC 110-8RAC MES 336-7
390 Duke 16-18 MCC 516-7

RC 390 KTM-IS-RC 14-15 MCC 110-8 MES 336-7
RC 390 KTM-IS-RC 14-15 MCC 110-8RAC MES 336-7
RC 390 16-18 MCC 516-7
EXC 400 93-95 MCC 505-6 MEF 111-5
EXC 400 96-97 MCC 503-8
EXC 400 96-97 MCC 503-8C
EXC 400 00-01 MCC 530-7
EXC 400 00-01 MCC 530-7C
EXC 400 Racing 00-04 MCC 530-7 MES 420-8
EXC 400 Racing 00-04 MCC 530-7C MES 420-8
EXC 400 Racing 05 MCC 508-7 MES 393-8
EXC 400 Racing 05 MCC 508-7C MES 393-8
EXC 400 Racing 06-07 MCC 508-7 MES 420-8
EXC 400 Racing 06-07 MCC 508-7C MES 420-8

400 Enduro LC4 98-01 MCC 502-8 MES 351-7
SC 400 96-00 MCC 502-8 MES 351-7
SC 400 93-95 MCC 505-6
SX 400 00 MCC 502-8 MES 351-7
SX 400 Racing 00-04 MCC 530-7 MES 420-8
SX 400 Racing 00-04 MCC 530-7C MES 420-8
SX 400 Racing 05 MCC 508-7
SX 400 Racing 05 MCC 508-7C
SXC 400 97 MCC 503-8
SXC 400 97 MCC 503-8C
SXC 400 98-99 MCC 502-8 MES 351-7

400 Duke LC4 94-95 MCC 503-8
400 Duke LC4 94-95 MCC 503-8C

EXC 440 94-95 MCC 505-6



4.354.34

∆  Ausgleichs- / Adjuster-Kit  ........... falls erforderlich | if necessary
Superkit  ........................................... siehe Seite 4.04 | see page 4.04
Superkit*  ......................................... ohne Dichtung | without gasket

C (Competition)  ...... Hightech Reibmaterial | hightech friction 
PK (Powerkit)  .......... Reiblamellen + Stahlscheiben | frictionplates + steelplates
RAC (Racing)  .......... High-Performance Kupplung | high-performance clutch

Loncin
200 Conqueror 05- MCC 134-6

Malaguti
X3M 125 Enduro/Motard 08- MCC 403-5 MES 317-4

Modenas
110 Kriss MCC 223-5

Montesa
315 R 97-04 MCC 116-7

Moto Guzzi
1000 Idroconvert 75-84 MCC 139-6

Moto Roma
300 Geko Quad 04-06 MCC 107-6

MUZ
SX 125 MZ125 00-07 MCC 201-6 MES 368-6
SM 125 MZ125 00-07 MCC 201-6 MES 368-6
RT 125 Classic 00-07 MCC 201-6 MES 368-6

660 Skorpion 94- MCC 416-8

MV Agusta
675 Brutale B310 12- MCC 445-8 MES 395-7

F3 675 12- MCC 445-8 MES 395-7
675 Serie Oro 12- MCC 445-8 MES 395-7
750 Brutale S 02-07 MCC 553-9
800 Brutale 13- MCC 358-9 MES 394-8
800 F3 F310 14- MCC 358-9 MES 394-8
800 Rivale S310 13-17 MCC 358-9 MES 394-8
909 Brutale 910 F412 05-07 MCC 344-9
920 Brutale 11-13 MCC 621-10
989 Brutale 09-10 MCC 621-10
990 Brutale R 10-11 MCC 621-10

F4 1000 R, S 04-07 MCC 344-9
F4 1000 R F511 08-12 MCC 621-10
F4 1000 R, RR F630 12- MCC 621-10

1078 Brutale RR F413 08-10 MCC 621-10
F4 1078 RR F511 08-10 MCC 621-10

1090 Brutale Corse B520 14-15 MCC 621-10
1090 Brutale R B520 12-14 MCC 621-10
1090 Brutale RR B520 10-13 MCC 621-10

Peugeot
XPS 125 06-07 MCC 403-5 MES 317-4

Polaris
500 Outlaw 06-07 MCC 445-8
500 Predator 03-07 MCC 445-8

Rieju
50 Drac 92- MCC 550-4
50 Spike 01-07 MCC 550-4

MRT 50 SM 09-10 MCC 550-4
MRX 50 MRX 01-07 MCC 550-4
RR 50 RR 97- MCC 550-4
SMX 50 01-07 MCC 550-4

50 Matrix 03-07 MCC 403-5 MES 317-4
50 RS 1 96-01 MCC 403-5 MES 317-4
50 RS 2 06-07 MCC 403-5 MES 317-4

MRX 125 MR4T 02-10 MCC 403-5 MES 317-4
SMX 125 MR4T 02-09 MCC 403-5 MES 317-4

125 Apache 02-03 MCC 439-7 MES 317-6
125 Tango 06-10 MCC 403-5 MES 317-4
125 RS 2 06-10 MCC 403-5 MES 317-4

Sachs
XTC 125 Racing 675 00-07 MCC 302-5 MEF 134-6

125 X-Road 06-07 MCC 302-5 MEF 134-6

KTM
SX 525 Racing 04-06 MCC 508-7C MES 393-8
XC 525 ATV 08-13 MCC 508-7 MES 420-8
XC 525 ATV 08-13 MCC 508-7C MES 420-8
EXC 530 Racing 08-11 i.V
SXC 540 98-99 MCC 502-8 MES 351-7
SMR 560 Supermoto 06-07 MCC 508-7 MES 420-8
SMR 560 Supermoto 06-07 MCC 508-7C MES 420-8
EXC 600 LC4 Competition 93 MCC 505-6
EGS 620 LC4 KTM-4T-EGS 94 MCC 505-6
EGS 620 LC4 KTM-4T-EGS 95-98 MCC 503-8
EGS 620 LC4 KTM-4T-EGS 95-98 MCC 503-8C
EXC 620 LC4 Competition 95-98 MCC 503-8
EXC 620 LC4 Competition 95-98 MCC 503-8C
EXC 620 LC4 Supermoto Competition 98-00 MCC 502-8 MES 351-7
SC 620 LC4 Super Competition 96-01 MCC 502-8 MES 351-7
SC 620 LC4 Supermoto 98-01 MCC 502-8 MES 351-7
SX 620 95-99 MCC 503-8
SX 620 95-99 MCC 503-8C

620 Duke 93-98 MCC 502-8 MES 351-7
SMC 625 Supermoto 04-06 MCC 502-8 MES 351-7
SXC 625 LC4 Super Competition 03-06 MCC 502-8 MES 351-7

625 Duke, Duke II 99-05 MCC 502-8 MES 351-7
LC4 625 Adventure 02-05 MCC 502-8 MES 351-7
SC 625 LC4 Super Competition 02 MCC 502-8 MES 351-7
SC 625 LC4 Super Competition Supermoto 02- MCC 502-8 MES 351-7
EGS 640 LC4 Adventure 01-07 MCC 502-8 MES 351-7
EGS 640 R Adventure 98-00 MCC 502-8 MES 351-7

640 Duke II 99-07 MCC 502-8 MES 351-7
640 LC 4 Enduro 99-06 MCC 502-8 MES 351-7
640 LC 4 Supermoto KTM-4T-EGS 99-06 MCC 502-8 MES 351-7
660 Rally 96-99 MCC 502-8 MES 351-7

SMC 660 Supermoto KTM-4T-EGS 03-06 MCC 502-8 MES 351-7
690 Duke 08-17 MCC 512-8 MEF 329-4 MES 375-7
690 Duke 08-17 MCC 512-8C MEF 329-4 MES 375-7
690 Enduro 08-16 MCC 512-8 MEF 329-4 MES 375-7
690 Enduro 08-16 MCC 512-8C MEF 329-4 MES 375-7

SM 690 Supermoto 07-10 MCC 512-8 MEF 329-4 MES 375-7
SM 690 Supermoto 07-10 MCC 512-8C MEF 329-4 MES 375-7
SMC 690 Supermoto 07-11 MCC 512-8 MEF 329-4 MES 375-7
SMC 690 Supermoto 07-11 MCC 512-8C MEF 329-4 MES 375-7
SMC 690 Supermoto R 12-16 MCC 512-8 MEF 329-4 MES 375-7
SMC 690 Supermoto R 12-16 MCC 512-8C MEF 329-4 MES 375-7

790 Duke ABS 18- MCC 515-8
950 Adventure KTM-LC8 02-06 MCC 509-11
950 Superenduro R KTM-LC8-SE 07-08 MCC 509-11
950 Supermoto KTM-LC8-SM 05-08 MCC 509-11
950 Supermoto R KTM-LC8-SM 06-08 MCC 509-11
990 Adventure 06-13 MCC 509-11
990 Superduke KTM-LC8-EFI 04-11 MCC 509-11
990 Superduke R KTM-LC8-EFI 06-13 MCC 509-11
990 Supermoto R, T KTM-LC8-SM 08-13 MCC 509-11

1050 Adventure KTM Adventure 15-16 MCC 514-10 MES 425-9
1090 Adventure ABS KTM Adventure 17- i.V
1190 Adventure ABS KTM Adventure 13-16 MCC 514-10 MES 425-9

RC-8 1190 RC8 08-11 MCC 349-10 MES 328-9
RC-8 1190 R RC8 09-15 MCC 349-10 MES 328-9

1290 Super Adventure 14-16 MCC 514-10 MES 425-9
1290 Super Adventure R 17- i.V
1290 Super Duke R KTM Superduke 14-15 MCC 514-10 MES 425-9
1290 Super Duke R 16- i.V

Laverda
125 Navarro 90 MCC 227-7
650 Formula 95 MES 351-7
668 Ghost ZLVSPA 95-97 MES 351-7
668 Sport ZLVSPA 96 MES 351-7



4.374.36

∆  Ausgleichs- / Adjuster-Kit  ........... falls erforderlich | if necessary
Superkit  ........................................... siehe Seite 4.04 | see page 4.04
Superkit*  ......................................... ohne Dichtung | without gasket

C (Competition)  ...... Hightech Reibmaterial | hightech friction 
PK (Powerkit)  .......... Reiblamellen + Stahlscheiben | frictionplates + steelplates
RAC (Racing)  .......... High-Performance Kupplung | high-performance clutch

Suzuki
LT-F 160 Quadrunner AG 91-02 MCC 336-6 MEF 146-4
PE 175 PE175 80-83 MCC 305-7
GT 185 GT185 73-78 MCC 303-6 MEF 125-7
TS 185 ER TS185 79 MCC 303-6 MEF 125-7
DF 200 SE Trojan Agi 96-12 MCC 303-6
DR 200 K 89- MCC 303-6 MEF 134-6
DR 200 S 15- MCC 303-6
GT 200 N, E GT200 79-80 MCC 303-6 MEF 125-7
TS 200 89-94 MCC 305-7 MEF 134-6
RV 200 Van Van 16- MCC 303-6
DR 250 SE SJ42A 82-87 MCC 304-5 MES 301-4
DR-Z 250 01-07 MCC 118-7 MES 336-7
GN 250 NJ42A 84-99 MCC 304-5 MEF 106-4 MES 301-4
GN 250 E NJ42A 82-83 MCC 304-5 MEF 101-6 MES 301-4
GSF 250 Bandit GJ74A 92-96 MCC 303-6
GSX 250 GS25X 80-81 MCC 305-7
GSX 250 E,ES GJ53B 82-83 MCC 305-7
GSXR 250 GJ72A 88-89 MCC 303-6
GT 250 GT250 75-78 MCC 307-6 MEF 106-6
GZ 250 Marauder AR 99-08 MCC 304-5 MEF 121-5 MES 301-4
GW 250 Inazuma 13-17 MCC 304-5 MES 381-4
LT-F 250 Qzark 02 MCC 336-6 MEF 161-4 MES 345-5
LT-F 250 Qzark 03 MCC 336-7
LT-F 250 Qzark 04 MCC 363-6 MES 345-5
LT-F 250 Qzark 05-14 MCC 336-7
LT-Z 250 Quadsport AJ4AA 04- MCC 363-6 MES 345-5
RG 250 Gamma GJ21A 83-91 MCC 331-7 MEF 106-6 MES 337-6
RGV 250 VJ22A 90-94 MCC 309-7 MEF 107-6 MES 337-6
RM 250 79-85 MCC 334-5 MEF 106-6
RM 250 RJ14A 86-87 MCC 333-6 MEF 134-6
RM 250 RJ14A 88-91 MCC 328-8 MEF 102-6 MES 337-8
RM 250 RJ14A 92-93 MCC 328-9 MEF 132-6 MES 337-8
RM 250 RJ14A 94-95 MCC 328-8 MEF 132-6 MES 337-8
RM 250 RJ17A 96 MCC 208-8 MEF 132-6 MES 308-7
RM 250 RJ18C 97-02 MCC 208-8 MEF 158-6 MES 308-7
RM 250 RJ18C 03-12 MCC 352-8 MEF 154-6 MES 308-7
RMX 250 PJ11A 89-90 MCC 328-8 MEF 127-6 MES 337-8
RMX 250 PJ11A 91 MCC 328-8 MEF 145-6 MES 337-8
RM-Z 250 RJ41A 04-09 MCC 339-8 MES 354-7
RM-Z 250 RJ41A 04-09 MCC 339-8RAC MES 354-7
RM-Z 250 RJ42A 10-17 MCC 339-8 MES 354-7
RM-Z 250 RJ42A 10-17 MCC 339-8RAC MES 354-7
TS 250 X SJ11B 86-89 MCC 303-6 MEF 134-6
TS 250 TS2504 77-78 MCC 307-6 MEF 115-6
TS 250 ERN TS250 79-81 MCC 307-6 MEF 106-6
TU 250 X 97-01 MCC 304-5 MES 301-4
VL 250 Intruder WVA5 00-07 MCC 304-5 MEF 121-5 MES 301-4
LT-F 300 F King Quad LTF300 99-02 MCC 336-8
DR 350 S, SE, SH SK42B 90-99 MCC 328-7 MEF 134-6 MES 337-6
GT 380 GT380 72-77 MCC 307-6 MEF 106-6
DR 400 S DR400 80-81 MCC 306-6 MEF 106-6 MES 337-6
DR-Z 400 WVBC 00-06 MSK 235 MCC 445-8 MEF 150-6 MES 358-7
DR-Z 400 SM WVB8 05-08 MSK 235 MCC 445-8 MEF 150-6 MES 358-7
GN 400 T,TD,L GN400 80-82 MCC 306-6 MEF 106-6 MES 337-6
GS 400 GS400 77-78 MCC 308-6 MEF 106-6
GS 400 E GS400 78-79 MCC 308-6 MEF 106-6
GSF 400 Bandit GK75B 91-97 MCC 340-8 MEF 134-6
GSX 400 F Katana GS40X 81-83 MCC 306-6 MEF 106-6
GSX 400 E GK53C 82-83 MCC 309-7 MEF 115-6 MES 337-6
GSX 400 E, L, S GS40X 80-87 MCC 309-7 MEF 106-6 MES 337-6
GSXR 400 GK76A 90-95 MCC 323-9 MEF 134-6
LT-F 400 Eiger AK 02-08 MCC 356-6 MEF 107-6 MES 358-5
LT-F 400 King Quad 08-12 MCC 356-6 MES 358-5

Scorpa
SY 125 F 07- MCC 403-5 MES 317-4
SY 250 04-07 MES 321-7

Sherco
0.5 50 Kid 03-06 MCC 550-4

50 Enduro 03-07 MCC 550-4
SE 125 R 18-19 MCC 133-8
SC 125 R 19- MCC 133-8
SE 250 i, iR Enduro 12-13 MCC 707-9
SEF 250 i 14-18 MCC 707-9
SEF 250 i-R 14-19 MCC 707-9
SE 300 i, iR Enduro 12-13 MCC 707-9
SEF 300 i 14-16 MCC 707-9
SEF 300 i-R 14-19 MCC 707-9

Suzuki
GT 50 77- MCC 300-3 MEF 101-6
GT 50 GT50 79- MCC 300-3 MEF 101-6
GT 50 K GT50K 77-80 MCC 300-3 MEF 101-6
JR 50 78-07 MCC 364-2 MEF 102-6
TS 50 ERK TS50XK 79-81 MCC 300-3 MEF 101-6
TS 50 K TS50K 78-79 MCC 300-3 MEF 101-6
TS 50 TS50XK 82-83 MCC 301-4 MEF 101-6
TS 50 84-86 MCC 302-5 MEF 101-6
ZR 50 K ZR50K 79-83 MCC 300-3 MEF 101-6
RM 65 03-05 MCC 223-5
GT 80 E,L GT80 81- MCC 301-4
JR 80 01-07 MCC 301-4 MEF 101-6 MES 347-4
RG 80 C NC11A 85-91 MCC 302-5 MES 347-4
RM 80 RC11B/D -83 MCC 301-4 MEF 101-6 MES 347-4
RM 80 RC11 83-85 MCC 302-5 MEF 101-6 MES 347-4
RM 80 RC12A 86-01 MCC 302-5 MEF 114-6 MES 345-4
TS 80 ER TS80 81-82 MCC 301-4
TS 80 X SC11A 84-86 MCC 302-5
RM 85 02-18 MCC 302-5 MEF 114-6 MES 345-4
RM 100 03 MCC 134-6 MEF 141-6
DR-Z 110 03-05 MCC 223-5
DR 125 S SF42A 82-94 MCC 302-5 MEF 134-6 MES 345-4
DR 125 S SF44A 99-01 MCC 302-5 MEF 134-6 MES 345-4
DR 125 SM CS 08-12 MCC 330-5 MEF 134-6
DR-Z 125 03-15 MSK 227 MCC 302-5 MEF 134-6 MES 347-4
EN 125 05 MEF 134-6 MES 347-4
GN 125 NF41A 82-97 MSK 226 MCC 302-5 MEF 134-5 MES 347-4
GP 125 GP125 78-83 MCC 303-6 MEF 125-7
GS 125 NF42B 82 MCC 302-5 MEF 134-6 MES 347-4
GS 125 S, SU AW 99 MCC 302-5 MEF 134-6 MES 347-4
GT 125 GT125 74-78 MCC 302-5 MEF 125-7
GT 125 E GT125 78-79 MCC 302-5 MEF 125-7
GZ 125 Marauder A 98-99 MSK 226 MCC 302-5 MEF 134-5 MES 347-4
GZ 125 Marauder AP 02-11 MSK 226 MCC 302-5 MEF 134-5 MES 347-4
RG 125 Gamma 85-91 MCC 303-6 MEF 125-7
RG 125 Gamma NF13 92-95 MCC 303-6 MEF 134-6
RM 125 RF13A 84-85 MCC 305-7 MEF 134-6
RM 125 RF13A 86-88 MCC 303-6 MEF 101-6
RM 125 RF14A 89-91 MCC 336-8 MEF 114-6
RM 125 RF14A 92-96 MCC 329-8 MEF 134-6 MES 346-7
RM 125 RF15A 97-01 MCC 329-8 MEF 158-6 MES 346-7
RM 125 RF15A 02-12 MCC 339-8 MEF 154-6 MES 346-7
RM 125 RF15A 02-12 MCC 339-8RAC MEF 154-6 MES 346-7
RV 125 RV125 73-77 MCC 302-5 MES 347-4
RV 125 Van Van WVBT 03-16 MSK 227 MCC 302-5 MEF 134-6 MES 347-4
TS 125 TS125 72-77 MCC 302-5 MEF 125-7 MES 347-4
TS 125 ER TS1252 79-82 MCC 330-5 MEF 125-7
TS 125 ER SF13A 84-89 MCC 303-6
TS 125 R SF15A 90-96 MCC 303-6
TU 125 XT AZ 99- MSK 226 MCC 302-5 MEF 134-5 MES 347-4
VL 125 Intruder LC A4 99-01 MCC 346-3 MEF 106-4 MES 301-4
VL 125 Intruder LC WVA4 02-08 MCC 351-3 MEF 106-4 MES 301-4



4.394.38

∆  Ausgleichs- / Adjuster-Kit  ........... falls erforderlich | if necessary
Superkit  ........................................... siehe Seite 4.04 | see page 4.04
Superkit*  ......................................... ohne Dichtung | without gasket

C (Competition)  ...... Hightech Reibmaterial | hightech friction 
PK (Powerkit)  .......... Reiblamellen + Stahlscheiben | frictionplates + steelplates
RAC (Racing)  .......... High-Performance Kupplung | high-performance clutch

Suzuki
SFV 650 Gladius WVCX 09-16 MSK 251 MCC 360-7 MEF 305-6 MES 337-6
SV 650 AV111 99-02 MCC 321-7 MEF 151-6 MES 337-6
SV 650 WVBY 03-08 MSK 253 MCC 115-7 MEF 305-6 MES 337-6
SV 650 WVX0, WVX1 16- MCC 115-7 MEF 305-6 MES 337-6
XF 650 Freewind AC 97-02 MCC 320-8 MEF 104-4 MES 412-8
DR 750 S,SU SR41B 88-89 MCC 320-8 MEF 126-4 MES 412-8
GS 750 D GS750D 77-79 MCC 316-8 MEF 106-6 MES 337-8
GS 750 GS750E 77-79 MCC 316-8 MEF 106-6 MES 337-8
GSR 750 C5 11-16 MCC 317-10 MEF 105-5 MES 413-9
GSX 750 E GS75X 80-82 MCC 313-8 MEF 106-6
GSX 750 EF GR72A 85- MCC 313-8 MEF 126-4 MES 338-8
GSX 750 ES GR72A 83- MCC 313-8 MEF 126-4 MES 338-8
GSX 750 L GS75X 80-81 MCC 313-8 MEF 106-6 MES 338-8
GSX 750 S GR71A 82-87 MCC 313-8 MEF 106-6 MES 338-8
GSX 750 F AK 98-06 MSK 228 MCC 314-8 MEF 145-4 MES 344-7
GSX 750 F G78A 89-97 MCC 318-8 MEF 112-4 MES 341-9
GSX 750 AE 98-01 MCC 342-8 MEF 145-4 MES 344-7
GSXR 750 GR75A 85-87 MCC 312-8 MEF 126-4 MES 344-7
GSXR 750 GR77B 88-89 MCC 318-8 MEF 112-4 MES 341-9
GSXR 750 GR7AB 90-91 MCC 318-8 MEF 145-6 MES 341-9
GSXR 750 W GR7BB 92-95 MCC 318-8 MEF 145-6 MES 348-8
GSXR 750 W GR7BB/DB 96-99 MCC 317-10 MES 414-9
GSXR 750 W WVBD 00-03 MSK 213 MCC 317-10 MEF 152-6 MES 413-9
GSXR 750 W WVB3 04-05 MSK 213 MCC 317-10 MEF 152-6 MES 413-9
GSXR 750 WVCF 06-07 MSK 230 MCC 354-9 MEF 151-6 MES 415-8
GSXR 750 WVCF 06-07 MCC 354-9RAC MEF 151-6 MES 415-8
GSXR 750 WVCW 08-10 MSK 230 MCC 354-9 MEF 151-6 MES 415-8
GSXR 750 WVCW 08-10 MCC 354-9RAC MEF 151-6 MES 415-8
GSXR 750 C4 11-16 MSK 247 MCC 354-9 MEF 306-6 MES 415-8
GSXR 750 C4 11-16 MCC 354-9RAC MEF 151-6 MES 415-8
GSX-S 750 WC50 17- MCC 317-10 MES 413-9
GT 750 GT750 73-77 MCC 316-8 MEF 106-6 MES 338-8
VS 750 Intruder GLF, GLP VR51B 85-91 MCC 321-7 MEF 126-4 MES 301-6
C 800 Intruder WVBM 06-16 MCC 321-7 MES 301-6
DR 800 SU,S SR42B 90-97 MCC 320-8 MEF 126-4 MES 412-8
DR 800 SU,S SR43B 90-99 MCC 320-8 MEF 126-4 MES 412-8
M 800 Intruder WVB4 05-15 MCC 321-7 MES 301-6
VL 800 Intruder LC Volusia WVBM 01-06 MCC 321-7 MES 301-6
VS 800 GL VS52B 92-00 MCC 321-7 MEF 126-4 MES 301-6
VX 800 U VS51B 90-96 MCC 321-7 MES 301-6
VZ 800 Marauder WVBM 97-09 MCC 321-7 MES 301-6
GS 850 G GS72A 79-86 MCC 313-8 MEF 106-6 MES 338-8
RF 900 R GT73B 94 MCC 341-11 MES 342-10
RF 900 R GT73B 95-97 MCC 317-10 MEF 143-6 MES 414-9
DL 1000 V-Strom WVBS 02-09 MSK 229 MCC 349-10 MEF 144-5 MES 410-9
DL 1000 A V-Strom DD 14-16 MCC 366-9 MES 390-8
DL 1000 A V-Strom WDDO 17-18 MCC 368-9 MES 390-8
DL 1000 A V-Strom DD 14-16 MES 914-2 ∆
GS 1000 E,H GS1000 78-80 MCC 426-8 MES 340-8
GS 1000 G,GL GS100G 80-81 MCC 323-9 MEF 106-6 MES 339-9
GSXR 1000 WVBL 01-02 MSK 214 MCC 343-10 MEF 105-5 MES 310-9
GSXR 1000 WVBL 01-02 MCC 343-10RAC MEF 105-5 MES 310-9
GSXR 1000 WVBZ 03-04 MSK 214 MCC 343-10 MEF 105-5 MES 310-9
GSXR 1000 WVBZ 03-04 MCC 343-10RAC MEF 105-5 MES 310-9
GSXR 1000 WVB6 05-06 MCC 359-10 MES 369-9
GSXR 1000 WVB6 05-06 MCC 359-10RAC MES 369-9
GSXR 1000 WVB6 05-06 MES 901-2 ∆
GSXR 1000 WVCL 07-08 MCC 359-10 MES 370-9
GSXR 1000 WVCL 07-08 MCC 359-10RAC MES 370-9
GSXR 1000 WVCL 07-08 MES 902-2 ∆
GSXR 1000 WVCY 09-16 MCC 361-9 MES 362-8
GSXR 1000 WDMO 17- MCC 371-9 MES 434-8
GSXR 1000 WVCY 09-16 MES 909-2 ∆

Suzuki
LT-Z 400 Quad Sport 03-04 MCC 445-8 MEF 150-6 MES 358-7
LT-Z 400 05-15 MCC 358-9 MES 358-8
PE 400 PE400 80-82 MCC 306-6 MEF 106-6 MES 337-6
RF 400 93-97 MCC 113-9 MEF 106-6
GS 450 GS450 80-81 MCC 309-7 MEF 115-6 MES 337-6
GS 450 E,S GL51C 84-88 MCC 309-7 MEF 115-6 MES 337-6
GS 450 L GS450 80-81 MCC 309-7 MEF 115-6 MES 337-6
GS 450 L GL51D 84-87 MCC 309-7 MEF 115-6 MES 337-6
GS 450 S GL51C 84-88 MCC 309-7 MEF 106-6 MES 337-6
GS 450 T GS450 80-81 MCC 309-7 MEF 115-6 MES 337-6
LT-R 450 Quadracer 06-12 MCC 352-8 MEF 308-6 MES 416-7
RM-X 450 10-17 MCC 357-8 MES 416-7
RM-Z 450 05-07 MCC 357-8 MEF 307-6 MES 416-7
RM-Z 450 08-18 MCC 357-8 MES 416-7
DR 500 S DR500 81-88 MCC 311-6 MES 301-6
GS 500 E,EU GM51B 89-93 MSK 217 MCC 309-7 MEF 144-6 MES 337-6
GS 500 E,EU GM51B 94-02 MSK 217 MCC 309-7 MEF 144-6 MES 337-6
GS 500 F WVBK 03-07 MSK 217 MCC 309-7 MEF 144-6 MES 337-6
GS 500 E 78-79 MCC 310-7 MEF 115-6 MES 337-6
LT 500 R 87-91 MCC 328-8 MEF 134-6 MES 338-8
LT-F 500 F Quadrunner AM41A 98-02 MCC 356-6 MEF 107-6 MES 358-5
RG 500 Gamma HM31A 85 MCC 310-7 MEF 107-6 MES 337-6
RG 500 Gamma HM31A 86-89 MCC 337-9 MEF 112-4
RM 500 84 MCC 312-8 MEF 115-6 MES 337-8
GS 550 GS550 77 MCC 310-7 MEF 106-6 MES 337-6
GS 550 E GS550E 78-80 MCC 310-7 MEF 106-6 MES 337-6
GS 550 L GS550E 80- MCC 310-7 MEF 106-6 MES 337-6
GS 550 M GS550M 81-82 MCC 310-7 MEF 106-6 MES 337-6
GS 550 T GS550E 81 MCC 310-7 MEF 106-6 MES 337-6
GSX 550 E GN71D 83-85 MCC 310-7 MEF 106-6
DR 600 R,RU SN41A 86-89 MCC 311-6 MEF 112-4 MES 301-6
DR 600 S,SU SN41A 85-89 MCC 311-6 MEF 112-4 MES 301-6
GSF 600 Bandit GN77B 94-04 MCC 312-8 MEF 145-4 MES 344-7
GSR 600 WVB9 06-10 MSK 252 MCC 110-8 MEF 152-6 MES 361-7
GSR 600 WVB9 06-10 MCC 110-8RAC MEF 152-6 MES 361-7
GSX 600 F GN72B 88-91 MCC 312-8 MEF 126-4 MES 344-7
GSX 600 FU GN72B 88-91 MCC 312-8 MEF 126-4 MES 344-7
GSX 600 GN72B 92-97 MCC 318-8 MEF 145-6 MES 341-9
GSX 600 F WVAJ 98-01 MSK 228 MCC 314-8 MEF 145-4 MES 344-7
GSXR 600 AD 97-98 MCC 319-9 MES 414-9
GSXR 600 AD 99-00 MCC 319-9 MES 409-8
GSXR 600 WVBG 01-03 MCC 319-9 MES 408-8
GSXR 600 WVB2 04-05 MCC 319-9 MEF 152-6 MES 408-8
GSXR 600 WVCE 06-07 MCC 353-8 MEF 151-6 MES 356-7
GSXR 600 WVCE 06-07 MCC 353-8RAC MEF 151-6 MES 356-7
GSXR 600 WVCV 08-10 MSK 230 MCC 354-9 MEF 151-6 MES 415-8
GSXR 600 WVCV 08-10 MCC 354-9RAC MEF 151-6 MES 415-8
GSXR 600 C3 11-16 MSK 247 MCC 354-9 MEF 306-6 MES 415-8
GSXR 600 C3 11-16 MCC 354-9RAC MEF 306-6 MES 415-8
RF 600 R GN76B 93-97 MCC 338-7 MEF 145-6
VS 600 GLP VN51B 94-97 MCC 321-7 MEF 126-4 MES 301-6
DL 650 V-Strom WVB1 04-11 MSK 253 MCC 115-7 MEF 305-6 MES 337-6
DL 650 A V-Strom C7 12-16 MCC 115-7 MEF 334-6 MES 337-6
DL 650 A V-Strom WC70, WC71 17- MCC 115-7 MES 337-6
DR 650 SE SP46B 96-99 MCC 320-8 MEF 126-4 MES 412-8
DR 650 R,RS,RE, RSE SP44B 90-93 MCC 321-7 MEF 126-4 MES 301-6
DR 650 R,RS,RE, RSE SP45B 94-96 MCC 321-7 MEF 126-4 MES 301-6
GR 650 X GP51A 83-85 MCC 314-8 MEF 126-4
GS 650 G GS650G 81-83 MCC 316-8 MEF 106-6 MES 338-8
GSF 650 Bandit, S Bandit WVB5 05-06 MCC 314-8 MES 344-7
GSF 650 Bandit, S Bandit WVCJ 07-08 MCC 110-8 MES 417-7
GSF 650 Bandit, S Bandit WVCJ 07-08 MCC 110-8RAC MES 417-7
GSF 650 Bandit, S Bandit WVCZ 09-16 MCC 110-8 MES 417-7
GSF 650 Bandit, S Bandit WVCZ 09-16 MCC 110-8RAC MES 417-7
GSX 650 F, FA WVCJ 08-16 MCC 110-8 MES 417-7
GSX 650 F, FA WVCJ 08-16 MCC 110-8RAC MES 417-7
LS 650 Savage NP41B 86-00 MCC 311-6 MEF 126-4 MES 301-6



4.414.40

∆  Ausgleichs- / Adjuster-Kit  ........... falls erforderlich | if necessary
Superkit  ........................................... siehe Seite 4.04 | see page 4.04
Superkit*  ......................................... ohne Dichtung | without gasket

C (Competition)  ...... Hightech Reibmaterial | hightech friction 
PK (Powerkit)  .......... Reiblamellen + Stahlscheiben | frictionplates + steelplates
RAC (Racing)  .......... High-Performance Kupplung | high-performance clutch

Triumph
675 Street Triple R D67LD 09-12 MCC 319-9 MES 432-8
675 Street Triple R L67LR 13-17 MCC 319-9 MES 432-8
750 Daytona T300D 91-96 MCC 140-9 MEF 121-5
800 America 02-04 MCC 160-7 MES 398-6
800 Bonneville MotorNr 211133- MCC 160-7 MEF 115-6 MES 398-6
800 Bonneville T 100 MotorNr 211133- MCC 160-7 MEF 115-6 MES 398-6
800 Speedmaster 908ML 03-04 MCC 160-7 MEF 115-6 MES 398-6
800 Tiger, XC A08 11-14 MCC 319-9 MES 432-8
800 Tiger XC,XCx,XCA A082 15-16 MCC 319-9 MES 432-8
800 XR, XRT,XRX A082 15-16 MCC 319-9 MES 432-8
865 America 986MK 05-16 MCC 160-7 MES 398-6
865 Bonneville 986MF 05-15 MCC 160-7 MES 398-6
865 Speedmaster 908ML 05-08 MCC 160-7 MEF 115-6 MES 398-6
900 Adventurer T309 96-01 MCC 140-9 MEF 121-5
900 Daytona Super III T300B 94- MCC 140-9 MEF 121-5
865 Thruxton 986ME 04-07 MCC 160-7 MEF 115-6 MES 398-6
865 Thruxton EFI 986ME2 08-15 MCC 160-7 MEF 115-6 MES 398-6
900 Legend T309RT 99-01 MCC 140-9 MEF 121-5
865 Scrambler 986MG 05-16 MCC 160-7 MEF 115-6 MES 398-6
865 Speedmaster EFI 986ML 08-16 MCC 160-7 MEF 115-6 MES 398-6
900 Bonneville T 100 DB01 16- MCC 160-7 MES 398-6
900 Street Cup DZ01 17- i.V
900 Street Scrampler DC02 17- MCC 515-8
900 Street Twin DP02 16- MCC 515-8
900 Thunderbirt Sport T309RD 03-04 MCC 140-9 MEF 121-5
900 Thunderbird T309RT 95-03 MCC 140-9 MEF 121-5
900 Tiger T400 93-98 MCC 140-9 MEF 121-5
900 Tiger FG-Nr 71699- MCC 129-9 MEF 129-5
900 Tiger EFI T709 99-01 MCC 129-9
900 Trident T300C 91-96 MCC 140-9 MEF 121-5
900 Trophy T300E 91-96 MCC 140-9 MEF 121-5
900 Speed Triple T300B 94-96 MCC 140-9 MEF 121-5
900 Speed Triple T 509 97-98 MCC 140-9 MEF 121-5
900 Sprint T300A 94-98 MCC 140-9 MEF 121-5
955 Daytona T595 96-01 MCC 129-9 MEF 129-5
955 Daytona 595N 02-06 MCC 162-10 MEF 129-5
955 Speed Triple T509 99-01 MCC 129-9 MEF 129-5
955 Speed Triple 02-04 MCC 162-10 MEF 129-5
955 Sprint ST T695/AB 99-01 MCC 129-9 MEF 129-5
955 Sprint ST T695/AB 02-04 MCC 162-10 MEF 129-5
955 Sprint RS T695/AC 99-04 MCC 129-9 MEF 129-5
955 Tiger 709EN 01-06 MCC 129-9 MEF 129-5

1000 Daytona T300 91-96 MCC 140-9
1050 Speed Triple 515NJ 05-11 MCC 162-10 MEF 129-5
1050 Sprint ST 215NA 05-09 MCC 162-10 MEF 129-5
1050 Tiger 115NG 07-13 MCC 162-10 MEF 129-5
1200 Bonneville Bobber DV01 17- MCC 515-8
1200 Daytona T300 93-97 MCC 140-9
1200 Thruxon DE01 16- MCC 515-8
1200 Tiger Explorer V13VG 12-15 MCC 167-9
1200 Tiger Explorer XC V13VG 12-15 MCC 167-9
1200 Tiger Explorer XC V201 15- MCC 167-9
1200 Trophy T300 91-93 MCC 140-9
1200 Trophy T300E 94-03 MCC 140-9
2300 Rocket III C23XB 04-09 MCC 166-10
2300 Rocket III Roadster C23XB 10-12 MCC 166-10
2300 Rocket III Touring 23XC 08-13 MCC 166-10

Vertemati
C 500 Cross 01-03 MCC 530-7
C 500 Cross 01-03 MCC 530-7C
EN 500 Enduro 01-03 MCC 530-7
EN 500 Enduro 01-03 MCC 530-7C
S 500 Supermotard 01-03 MCC 530-7

Suzuki
GSX-S 1000 DG 15-16 MCC 213-10 MES 431-9
GSX-S 1000 DG 15-16 MCC 213-10RAC MES 431-9
GSX-S 1000 WDGO 17- MCC 213-10 MES 431-9
GSX-S 1000 WDGO 17- MCC 213-10RAC MES 431-9
SV 1000 WVBX 03-08 MCC 349-10 MES 410-9
TL 1000 S AG111 97-98 MCC 317-10 MES 414-9
TL 1000 S AG111 99-00 MCC 344-9
GS 1100 G GU73A 84-85 MCC 323-9 MEF 115-6 MES 339-9
GS 1100 G GU71A 86 MCC 323-9 MEF 115-6 MES 339-9
GSX 1100 GS100X 80- MCC 323-9 MEF 115-6
GSX 1100 GS100X 80-81 MCC 323-9 MEF 106-6
GSX 1100 GS1100X 82-83 MCC 323-9 MEF 115-6 MES 339-9
GSX 1100 E GS110X 81- MCC 323-9 MEF 106-6
GSX 1100 E,EF,ES GV71C 84-86 MCC 323-9 MEF 106-6 MES 339-9
GSX 1100 F GV72C 88-94 MCC 324-11 MEF 112-4 MES 342-10
GSX 1100 G GV74A 91-94 MCC 326-10 MES 342-10
GSXR 1100 GV74CD 86-88 MCC 324-11 MEF 126-4 MES 342-10
GSXR 1100 GV73C 89-92 MCC 326-10 MES 342-10
GSXR 1100 W GU75C 93-94 MCC 341-11 MES 342-10
GSXR 1100 W GU75C 95-97 MCC 341-11 MES 342-10
GSF 1200 Bandit, S Bandit GV75A 96-00 MCC 317-10 MES 414-9
GSF 1200 Bandit, S Bandit WVA9 00 MCC 317-10 MES 414-9
GSF 1200 Bandit, S Bandit WVA9 01-05 MCC 348-10 MES 414-9
GSF 1200 Bandit WVCB 06 MCC 348-10 MES 414-9
GSX 1200 FS A3 99-00 MCC 317-10 MES 414-9
GSF 1250 Bandit, S Bandit WVCH 07-17 MCC 355-9 MES 328-8
GSX 1250 WVCH 10-15 MCC 355-9 MES 328-8
GSX 1300 B-King WVCR 08-12 MCC 349-10 MES 410-9
GSX 1300 R Hayabusa A1 99-01 MCC 322-10 MEF 153-6 MES 410-9
GSX 1300 R Hayabusa WVCK 02-08 MCC 349-10 MEF 153-6 MES 410-9
GSX 1300 R Hayabusa WVCK 09-15 MCC 349-10 MES 410-9
GSX 1300 RA Hayabusa WVCK 13-17 MCC 349-10 MES 410-9
GSX 1400 WVBN 01-07 MCC 350-10
VS 1400 Intruder VX51L/LD 88-03 MCC 327-10 MES 344-9
M 1500 09-12 MCC 355-9 MES 389-8
VL 1500 C 1500 Intruder WVAL 98-03 MSK 212 MCC 323-9 MEF 131-5 MES 340-8
VL 1500 C 1500 Intruder WVCU 98-09 MSK 212 MCC 323-9 MEF 131-5 MES 340-8
VL 1500 C 1500 T Intruder C1 13-14 MCC 355-9 MES 328-8
VL 1500 C 1500 T Intruder C1 15- MCC 368-9 MES 389-8
VL 1500 C 1500 T Intruder C1 15- MES 915-2 ∆
VZ 1600 Marauder 04-05 MCC 230-8
VLR 1800 C Intruder WVCA 08-13 ª MEF 152-6
VZR 1800 M 1800 R Intruder WVCA 06-13 ª

TM
250 Enduro 96-00 MCC 525-9

EN 250 ,F 01-07 MCC 525-9
MX 250 , F 01-07 MCC 525-9
SMR 250 02-07 MCC 525-9
SMX 250 02-06 MCC 525-9

250 Cross 96-00 MCC 525-9
300 Enduro 96-00 MCC 525-9

EN 300 01-07 MCC 525-9
SMR 300 03-06 MCC 525-9

300 Cross 96-05 MCC 525-9
EN 400 02-03 MCC 525-9

Triumph
TT 600 806AD 00-03 MCC 319-9 MES 387-8

600 Speed Four bis FG 210261 02- MCC 319-9 MES 387-8
600 Speed Four FG-Nr 210262- 02- MCC 118-7 MEF 115-6 MES 387-6
600 Daytona 806LW 03-04 MCC 319-9 MES 387-8
650 Daytona 865LX 05 MCC 118-7 MEF 115-6 MES 387-6
660 Street Triple S HD02, HD03 17- MES 432-8
675 Daytona D67LC 06-12 MCC 319-9 MES 432-8
675 Daytona H67 FG 564948- 12-16 MCC 168-9 i.V
675 Street Triple D67LD 07-12 MCC 319-9 MES 432-8
675 Street Triple D67LR 13-17 MCC 319-9 MES 432-8



4.434.42

∆  Ausgleichs- / Adjuster-Kit  ........... falls erforderlich | if necessary
Superkit  ........................................... siehe Seite 4.04 | see page 4.04
Superkit*  ......................................... ohne Dichtung | without gasket

C (Competition)  ...... Hightech Reibmaterial | hightech friction 
PK (Powerkit)  .......... Reiblamellen + Stahlscheiben | frictionplates + steelplates
RAC (Racing)  .......... High-Performance Kupplung | high-performance clutch

Yamaha
DT 125 Tenere 89-96 MCC 428-6 MEF 101-6 MES 317-6
DT 125 3RM,4B2 88-91 MCC 429-6 MEF 142-5
DT 125 R,RE,X 4BL,3RM 92-07 MSK 233 MCC 439-7 MEF 142-5 MES 317-6
DTZ 125 Tenere 88-91 MCC 428-6 MEF 101-6
MT 125 RE11 14-16 MCC 103-5 MEF 331-4 MES 384-4
RD 125 LC 10W 82-83 MCC 404-6 MEF 142-5 MES 317-6
RD 125 LC 46W/1GU 84-87 MCC 404-6 MEF 142-5 MES 317-6
SR 125 3MW8 96-03 MCC 433-4 MEF 119-4 MES 313-3
TDR 125 4GW1 90-03 MSK 233 MCC 439-7 MEF 142-5 MES 317-6
TT-R 125 CE07 00-19 MSK 215 MCC 403-5 MEF 142-5 MES 317-4
TW 125 Trailway DE01 99-01 MCC 433-4 MEF 102-6 MES 313-3
TZ 125 CE04 99-03 MES 363-5
TZR 125 87-97 MCC 429-6 MEF 142-5 MES 317-6
WR 125 R, X DE07 09-15 MSK 242 MCC 462-5 MEF 124-4 MES 379-4
XT 125 R 74 05-07 MSK 215 MCC 403-5 MEF 142-5 MES 317-4
XT 125 R (4 Scheiben / 4 plates) 07-11 MCC 102-4 MEF 142-5
XT 125 X 74 05-07 MSK 215 MCC 403-5 MEF 142-5 MES 317-4
XT 125 X (4 Scheiben / 4 plates) 07-11 MCC 102-4 MEF 142-5
XV 125 Virago 5AJ 97-02 MCC 409-5 MEF 102-4 MES 315-4
XVS 125 Drag Star VW01 00-03 MCC 444-6 MEF 102-4 MES 315-4
YBR 125 (4 Scheiben / 4 plates) 05-16 MCC 102-4 MES 331-4
YBR 125 (5 Scheiben / 5 plates) 06-08 MSK 216 MCC 403-5 MEF 142-5 MES 331-4
YBR 125 Custom (4 Scheiben / 4 plates) 08-16 MCC 102-4 MES 331-4
YBR 125 Custom (5 Scheiben / 5 plates) 08-13 MSK 216 MCC 403-5 MEF 142-5 MES 331-4
YZ 125 2HG 87-88 MCC 430-6 MEF 102-6 MES 364-6
YZ 125 89-90 MCC 431-7 MEF 102-6 MES 364-6
YZ 125 4PE 91-92 MCC 432-7 MEF 124-6 MES 321-7
YZ 125 4PE 93-95 MCC 443-8 MEF 124-6 MES 321-7
YZ 125 4PE,4XM 96-99 MCC 443-8 MEF 124-6 MES 321-7
YZ 125 CE05,CE08,CE09 00-02 MCC 449-8 MEF 114-6 MES 321-7
YZ 125 CE10,CE13,CE15 03-05 MCC 449-8 MEF 114-6 MES 321-7
YZ 125 CE16 06-19 MCC 449-8 MEF 114-6 MES 321-7
YZF 125 RE06 08-13 MCC 462-5 MEF 124-4 MES 379-4
YZF 125 RE11 14-16 MCC 103-5 MEF 331-4 MES 384-4
YZF 125 RE29 17- MCC 103-5 MES 384-4
DT 175 MX 2K4,2X2,4J 79-81 MCC 405-6 MEF 142-5
DT 200 R 3XP 88-93 MCC 439-7 MEF 142-5 MES 317-6
WR 200 4BF 98-00 MCC 439-7 MEF 142-5 MES 317-6
YFS 200 Blaster 88-06 MCC 439-7 MEF 142-5 MES 317-6
DT 250 MX 1R7,4E7 77-82 MCC 407-7 MEF 102-6
RD 250 75-79 MCC 406-7 MEF 102-6 MES 318-7
RD 250 LC 4L1 80-82 MCC 406-7 MEF 102-6 MES 318-7
RD 250 S 77 MCC 406-7
SR 250 SE 3Y8 81-89 MCC 408-5 MEF 101-6
SRX 250 89- MCC 408-5 MES 315-4
TT 250 R 93-00 MCC 443-7 MEF 155-6 MES 321-6
TY 250 Z 95 MES 321-6
TZ 250 4DP 90-95 MES 315-4
WR 250 4JW 94-97 MCC 423-8 MES 359-7
WR 250 4SR 98-02 MCC 423-8 MES 359-7
WR 250 CG 01-03 MCC 423-8 MEF 114-6 MES 323-7
WR 250 F CG 01-17 MCC 455-9 MEF 102-6 MES 323-8
WR 250 R 08-19 MSK 234 MCC 443-7 MEF 162-6 MES 321-6
WR 250 X DG20 10-15 MSK 234 MCC 443-7 MEF 162-6 MES 321-6
XG 250 Tricker DG14 04-06 MCC 466-6 MES 321-5
XS 250 SF 1U5 78-81 MCC 407-7 MEF 101-6 MES 314-7
XT 250 1EU 83-87 MCC 410-6
XT 250 3Y3,4Y1 80-90 MCC 410-6 MEF 101-6
XT 250 X 08-15 MES 321-5
XTZ 250 Lander (Brasil) 07-09 MCC 108-6 MEF 322-4
XV 250 Virago 3LS,3LW 89-99 MCC 409-5 MEF 102-4 MES 315-4
XVS 250 Drag Star VG03 01-04 MCC 409-5 MEF 102-4 MES 315-4
YBR 250 07-11 MCC 108-6 MEF 322-4 MES 336-5

Vertemati
S 500 Supermotard 01-03 MCC 530-7C
C 570 Cross 02-04 MCC 530-7
C 570 Cross 02-04 MCC 530-7C
E 570 Enduro 02-04 MCC 530-7
E 570 Enduro 02-04 MCC 530-7C

Vor
EN 400 99-02 MCC 530-7
EN 400 99-02 MCC 530-7C
EN 450 03-05 MCC 530-7
EN 450 03-05 MCC 530-7C
MX 450 03-05 MCC 530-7
MX 450 03-05 MCC 530-7C
SM 450 02-05 MCC 530-7
SM 450 02-05 MCC 530-7C
EN 500 99-02 MCC 530-7
EN 500 99-02 MCC 530-7C
SM 500 99-02 MCC 530-7
SM 500 99-02 MCC 530-7C
EN 530 02-05 MCC 530-7
EN 530 02-05 MCC 530-7C
MX 530 02-05 MCC 530-7
MX 530 02-05 MCC 530-7C
SM 530 02-05 MCC 530-7
SM 530 02-05 MCC 530-7C
SM 570 03-05 MCC 530-7
SM 570 03-05 MCC 530-7C

Yamaha
DT 50 M 2M4 80-95 MCC 400-2 MEF 142-5
DT 50 MX 13N 82- MCC 400-2 MEF 142-5
DT 50 MX 1NN 86- MCC 400-2 MEF 142-5
DT 50 R 3MN 89-96 MCC 400-2 MEF 101-6
DT 50 R 97-08 MCC 550-4
DT 50 X Supermotard 04-08 MCC 550-4
DT 50 LC 90- MCC 402-4 MEF 101-6
FS1 50 DX 1Y2 75-78 MCC 400-2 MEF 101-6
FS1 50 DX 3F2 79-80 MCC 400-2 MEF 101-6
FS1 50 G 1K4 76 MCC 400-2 MEF 101-6
RD 50 M 2E0,2L4 79-82 MCC 400-2 MEF 142-5
RD 50 2U1 78 MCC 401-3 MEF 101-6
RD 50 DX 75-82 MCC 401-3
TY 50 M 1G3,2J8 80 MCC 400-2 MEF 142-5
TZR 50 RA03 04-11 MCC 550-4
TZR 50 RA04 12-15 MCC 550-4
YZ 50 80-83 MCC 401-3 MEF 142-5
YZ 60 82-84 MCC 550-4 MES 317-4
DT 80 MX 5J1 81-83 MCC 401-3 MEF 101-6
DT 80 LC1 37A 83-86 MCC 402-4
DT 80 MXS 5T8 84-85 MCC 402-4 MEF 142-5
DT 80 LC2 53V 87-96 MCC 403-5 MEF 142-5 MES 317-4
FS 80 SE 5A7 81-84 MCC 401-3
RD 80 MX 5G1 81-84 MCC 401-3 MEF 101-6
RD 80 LC1 10X 82-86 MCC 402-4 MEF 142-5
RD 80 LC2 30W 82-86 MCC 402-4 MEF 142-5
RX 80 SE 12N 82-84 MCC 401-3 MEF 101-6
YZ 80 76-80 MCC 402-4 MEF 142-5
YZ 80 81-85 MCC 403-5 MEF 142-5 MES 317-4
YZ 80 86-92 MCC 429-6 MEF 142-5 MES 363-5
YZ 80 93-94 MCC 429-6 MEF 142-5 MES 363-5
YZ 80 4LB 95-01 MCC 439-7 MEF 142-5
YZ 85 CB04,CB05 02-03 MCC 439-7 MEF 142-5 MES 320-6
YZ 85 CB07,CB08 04 MCC 439-7 MEF 142-5 MES 320-6
YZ 85 CB09,CB10 05-19 MCC 439-7 MEF 142-5 MES 320-6
DT 100 78-82 MCC 403-5 MES 317-4
RT 100 E 93-01 MCC 403-5 MES 317-4
TT-R 110 08-19 MCC 464-5
DT 125 LC 10V 85-91 MCC 428-6 MEF 142-5 MES 317-6



4.454.44

∆  Ausgleichs- / Adjuster-Kit  ........... falls erforderlich | if necessary
Superkit  ........................................... siehe Seite 4.04 | see page 4.04
Superkit*  ......................................... ohne Dichtung | without gasket

C (Competition)  ...... Hightech Reibmaterial | hightech friction 
PK (Powerkit)  .......... Reiblamellen + Stahlscheiben | frictionplates + steelplates
RAC (Racing)  .......... High-Performance Kupplung | high-performance clutch

Yamaha
YZ 490 23X 82-87 MCC 434-7 MEF 102-6 MES 314-7
YZ 490 88-91 MCC 435-7 MES 314-7
FZR 500 Austria 3HE, 3RG 89-94 MCC 420-9 MEF 142-5 MES 320-8
RD 500 LC 47X,1GE 84-86 MCC 437-7 MEF 114-6
SR 500 48T,3EB 78-95 MCC 412-8 MEF 114-6 MES 318-7
WR 500 91-92 MCC 434-7 MES 325-6
XT 500 1U6 77-89 MCC 412-8 MEF 114-6 MES 318-7
XV 500 26R 83- MCC 413-6 MEF 111-5
XV 535 SE,N,H 3BR,2YL 87-02 MCC 413-6 MEF 158-6 MES 404-6
XJ 550 4V8 81-84 MCC 414-8 MEF 114-6 MES 325-7
XT 550 5Y3 82 MCC 415-8 MEF 114-6 MES 318-7
XT 550 5Y3 83 MSK 201 MCC 416-8 MEF 114-6 MES 318-7
XZ 550 11U,11V 83- MCC 412-8 MEF 114-6 MES 325-7
FJ 600 -84 MCC 419-8
FZ 600 86-87 MCC 419-8 MEF 114-6 MES 325-7
FZ6 600 , S Fazer RJ07/RJ14 04-09 MSK 203 MCC 419-8 MEF 117-6 MES 403-8
FZ6 600 S2 RJ07/RJ14 07-10 MSK 203 MCC 419-8 MEF 117-6 MES 403-8
FZR 600 H,M,N 3HE, 3RG 89-93 MCC 420-9 MEF 142-5 MES 320-8
FZR 600 R 4JH,4MH 94-95 MCC 441-9 MEF 114-6 MES 366-8
FZS 600 Fazer RJ02 98-99 MCC 425-9 MEF 102-6 MES 366-8
FZS 600 Fazer RJ02 00-03 MCC 425-9 MEF 162-6 MES 366-8
FZS 600 SP RJ02 00- MCC 425-9 MEF 162-6 MES 366-8
SRX 600 H,N 1XL,1XM 86-90 MSK 201 MCC 416-8 MEF 114-6 MES 318-7
TT 600 59X,2AG,2J 85-93 MSK 204 MCC 416-8 MEF 102-6 MES 318-7
TT 600 4LW 94-03 MSK 204 MCC 416-8 MEF 102-6 MES 318-7
TT 600 RE DJ01 04- MSK 204 MCC 416-8 MEF 102-6 MES 318-7
XJ 600 51J, 3KM, 3KN 84-90 MCC 419-8 MEF 114-6 MES 401-8
XJ 600 4BR, 4LX,RJ01 94-03 MSK 200 MCC 419-8 MEF 114-6 MES 401-8
XJ 600 Diversion 4BR, 4LX,RJ01 91-97 MSK 200 MCC 419-8 MEF 114-6 MES 401-8
XJ6 600 F,N,S RJ19 09-12 MSK 232 MCC 414-8 MEF 117-6 MES 315-7
XJ6 600 F,N,S RJ22 13-16 MSK 232 MCC 414-8 MEF 117-6 MES 315-7
XT 600 E 3TB,3UW 90-03 MSK 201 MCC 416-8 MEF 114-6 MES 318-7
XT 600 H,N 2NF,2KF 86-90 MSK 201 MCC 416-8 MEF 114-6 MES 318-7
XT 600 Z 1VJ 83-85 MSK 204 MCC 416-8 MEF 102-6 MES 318-7
XT 600 Z 1VJ 86-87 MSK 204 MCC 416-8 MEF 102-6 MES 318-7
XT 600 Z 3AJ 88-00 MSK 201 MCC 416-8 MEF 114-6 MES 318-7
YZF 600 R6 RJ03 99-02 MCC 419-8 MEF 117-6 MES 403-8
YZF 600 R6 RJ05,RJ09 03-05 MCC 419-8 MEF 156-6 MES 403-8
YZF 600 R6 RJ11,RJ15 06-16 MSK 245 MCC 442-9 MEF 303-6 MES 315-8
YZF 600 R6 RJ11,RJ15 06-16 MCC 442-9RAC MEF 303-6 MES 315-8
YZF 600 R6 RJ27 17- MSK 245 MCC 442-9 MEF 303-6 MES 315-8
YZF 600 R6 RJ27 17- MCC 442-9RAC MEF 303-6 MES 315-8
YZF 600 R6S RJ11 06-07 MCC 419-8 MEF 157-6 MES 315-7
YZF 600 Thunder Cat 4TV 96-03 MCC 441-9 MEF 162-6 MES 366-8
XJ 650 4K0 80-83 MCC 419-8 MEF 162-6 MES 325-7
XJ 650 Turbo 11T 82- MCC 419-8 MEF 114-6 MES 325-7
XS 650 3L1,4G7 80-81 MCC 421-6 MEF 114-6
XS 650 SE 3L1,4G7 79-81 MCC 421-6 MEF 114-6
XS 650 3L1,4G7 82 MCC 437-7 MEF 114-6
XVS 650 Drag Star 4VR/XR,VM02/03/04 97-07 MCC 435-7 MEF 158-6 MES 404-7
MT-03 660 RM02 06-09 MCC 456-7 MEF 321-5 MES 352-6
MT-03 660 RM02 10-11 MCC 456-7 MEF 323-5 MES 352-6
MT-03 660 RM05 12-14 MCC 456-7 MEF 323-5 MES 352-6
SZR 660 4SU 96-97 MSK 201 MCC 416-8 MEF 114-6 MES 318-7
XT 660 R,X DM01 04-09 MCC 456-7 MEF 321-5 MES 352-6
XT 660 R,X DM01 10-16 MCC 456-7 MEF 323-5 MES 352-6
XTZ 660 Tenere 4MD, 3YF 91-96 MSK 201 MCC 416-8 MEF 114-6 MES 318-7
XT 660 Z, Tenere 08-09 MCC 456-7 MEF 321-5 MES 352-6
XT 660 Z, Tenere 10-16 MCC 456-7 MEF 323-5 MES 352-6
YFM 660 Raptor AM01 01-06 MCC 416-8 MEF 114-6 MES 318-7
MT-07 700 RM04 14-16 MSK 255 MCC 435-7 MEF 137-6 MES 405-6
MT-07 700 A Tracer RM14, RM15 16- MSK 255 MCC 435-7 MEF 137-6 MES 405-6
XSR 700 60th. Anniversary RM11, RM12 16- MCC 435-7 MEF 137-6

Yamaha
YFB 250 Timberwolf 92-97 MCC 403-5 MEF 102-6 MES 317-4
YFM 250 Bear Tracker 99-04 MCC 403-5 MES 363-5
YFM 250 Big Bear 07-10 MCC 403-5 MES 363-5
YFM 250 Bruin 05-07 MCC 403-5 MES 363-5
YFM 250 Raptor AG03/06 08- MCC 443-6 MES 321-5
YS 250 Fazer (Brasil) 06-08 MCC 108-6
YZ 250 82-84 MCC 434-7 MEF 102-6 MES 325-6
YZ 250 85-87 MCC 434-7 MEF 124-6 MES 325-6
YZ 250 88-92 MCC 435-7 MEF 124-6 MES 352-6
YZ 250 93-99 MCC 423-8 MEF 124-6 MES 359-7
YZ 250 4XL 00-19 MCC 423-8 MEF 156-6 MES 359-7
YZ 250 F CG1 01-04 MCC 455-9 MEF 304-5 MES 323-8
YZ 250 F CG2 05-07 MCC 455-9 MEF 304-5 MES 323-8
YZ 250 F CG2, CG3 08-13 MCC 455-9 MEF 317-5 MES 323-8
YZ 250 F CG3 14-16 MCC 455-9 MEF 318-5 MES 323-8
YZ 250 F CG3 17-18 MCC 465-9 MEF 318-5 MES 323-8
MT03 300 RH07 16- MCC 145-7 MEF 330-4 i.V
YZF 300 R3 15- MCC 145-7 MEF 330-4 i.V
RD 350 521 73-79 MCC 406-7 MEF 102-6 MES 318-7
RD 350 LC 4L0 81-82 MCC 406-7 MEF 102-6 MES 318-7
RD 350 LC, YPVS 31K, 31W 83-84 MCC 406-7 MEF 102-6 MES 318-7
RD 350 LC,LCF 1WW,WX 85-94 MCC 406-7 MEF 102-6 MES 318-7
TT 350 86-95 MCC 406-7 MEF 114-6 MES 406-6
XT 350 55V,59Y 85-95 MCC 406-7 MEF 114-6 MES 407-6
YFM 350 ER 92-95 MCC 620-7 MES 373-6
YFM 350 Big Bear 87-98 MCC 620-7 MEF 155-6
YFM 350 Raptor 04-10 MCC 620-7 MES 373-6
YFM 350 Warrior 87- MCC 620-7
YFM 350 Wolvrine 95-04 MCC 620-7 MEF 124-6
YFZ 350 Banshee 87-06 MCC 406-7 MEF 102-6 MES 318-7
XS 360 1U4 76 MCC 407-7 MES 325-6
DT 400 MX 513 75-76 MCC 406-7 MEF 102-6
DT 400 MX 1R6 77-79 MCC 407-7 MEF 102-6
FZR 400 88-89 MCC 436-8 MEF 142-5 MES 320-8
FZR 400 RR 91-94 MCC 436-8 MEF 142-5 MES 320-8
RD 400 S 1A3 76-79 MCC 406-7 MEF 102-6
SR 400 14-17 MCC 412-8 MEF 114-6 MES 318-7
SRX 400 90-96 MCC 416-8 MEF 162-6
XJR 400 93-99 MCC 419-8 MEF 162-6
WR 400 F CH04 98-02 MCC 415-8 MEF 155-6 MES 318-7
XS 400 2AE 78-82 MCC 407-7 MEF 102-6 MES 325-6
XS 400 SE 4G5 80-82 MCC 407-7 MEF 102-6
XS 400 DOHC 12F,12E 82-87 MCC 411-5 MEF 102-6
YFM 400 Big Bear 01-04 MCC 620-7 MEF 155-6
YFM 400 Kodiak 93-99 MCC 620-7 MEF 155-6
XV 400 Virago 87-88 MCC 413-6
XVS 400 Drag Star 96 MCC 413-6 MES 404-6
YZ 400 F 98-99 MCC 415-8 MES 318-7
IT 425 80 MCC 407-7
WR 426 CJ02 01-02 MCC 450-9 MEF 156-6 MES 365-8
WR 426 CJ02 01-02 MCC 450-9RAC MEF 156-6 MES 365-8
YZ 426 CJ01 00-02 MCC 450-9 MEF 156-6 MES 365-8
YZ 426 CJ01 00-02 MCC 450-9RAC MEF 156-6 MES 365-8
YFZ 450 04-14 MCC 458-8 MEF 117-6 MES 359-7
WR 450 CJ04 03-04 MCC 450-9 MEF 156-6 MES 365-8
WR 450 CJ04 03-04 MCC 450-9RAC MEF 156-6 MES 365-8
WR 450 F CJ04 05-15 MSK 249 MCC 423-8 MEF 117-6 MES 430-7
WR 450 F 16-18 MCC 423-8 MEF 137-6 MES 430-7
YZ 450 F 03-07 MCC 457-9 MEF 156-6 MES 365-8
YZ 450 F 03-07 MCC 457-9RAC MEF 156-6 MES 365-8
YZ 450 F CJ10 08-09 MCC 423-8 MEF 137-6 MES 359-7
YZ 450 FW CJ15 10-13 MCC 423-8 MEF 137-6 MES 359-7
YZ 450 FW CJ18 14-15 MCC 423-8 MEF 137-6 MES 359-7
YZ 450 FW CJ21 16-18 MCC 423-8 MEF 137-6 MES 359-7
YZ 450 FW 19- MCC 423-8
IT 465 81-82 MCC 407-7 MES 325-6
YZ 465 3R5, 4V4 80-81 MCC 407-7 MEF 102-6 MES 325-6



4.474.46

∆  Ausgleichs- / Adjuster-Kit  ........... falls erforderlich | if necessary
Superkit  ........................................... siehe Seite 4.04 | see page 4.04
Superkit*  ......................................... ohne Dichtung | without gasket

C (Competition)  ...... Hightech Reibmaterial | hightech friction 
PK (Powerkit)  .......... Reiblamellen + Stahlscheiben | frictionplates + steelplates
RAC (Racing)  .......... High-Performance Kupplung | high-performance clutch

Yamaha
YZF 1000 R1 RN32 15-16 MCC 343-10 MEF 324-3 MES 427-9
YZF 1000 R1 RN32 15-16 MCC 343-10RAC MEF 324-3 MES 427-9
YZF 1000 R1 RN32 15-16 MES 912-2 ∆
YZF 1000 R1 RN49 17-18 MCC 343-10 MEF 324-3 MES 427-9
YZF 1000 R1 RN49 17-18 MCC 343-10RAC MEF 324-3 MES 427-9
BT 1100 Bulldog RP05 02-06 MCC 423-8 MES 405-8
FJ 1100 47E 84-87 MCC 438-8 MES 319-7
XS 1100 SE 3LP1-3 89- MCC 423-8
XS 1100 2H9,3X0 78-81 MCC 426-8 MEF 114-6
XV 1100 Virago 3LP 89-99 MCC 423-8 MES 405-8
XVS 1100 Drag Star, Drag Star Classic VP05 99-04 MCC 423-8 MES 405-8
XVS 1100 Drag Star Classic VP16 03-07 MCC 423-8 MES 405-8
FJ 1200 3YA 86-95 MCC 438-8 MES 319-7
VMX 1200 V-Max 89-04 MCC 446-8 MES 322-8
XJR 1200 4PU 95-98 MCC 438-8 MES 319-7
XT 1200 Z, Super Tenere DP01 10-13 MCC 454-9 MES 319-8
XT 1200 Z, Super Tenere DP04 14-16 MCC 454-9 MES 319-8
XT 1200 ZA DP07 17- MCC 454-9 MES 319-8
XVZ 1200 TD Venture Royale 47G 84-85 MCC 446-8 MES 322-8
FJR 1300 RP04,RP08,RP13 01-15 MCC 454-9 MES 319-8
FJR 1300 A RP28 16- MCC 468-9
XJR 1300 RP02,RP06 99-03 MCC 438-8 MES 319-7
XJR 1300 RP10 04-16 MCC 438-8 MES 319-7
XVS 1300 Custom VP36 14-16 MCC 454-9 MES 319-8
XVS 1300 Midnight Star VP26 07-16 MCC 454-9 MES 319-8
XVS 1300 Stryker VP26 11-16 MCC 454-9 MES 319-8
XVZ 1300 Royal Star 4YP,4NK,4NL 96-02 MCC 446-8 MES 322-8
XVZ 1300 Royal Star Boulevard VP09 99-01 MCC 446-8 MES 322-8
XVZ 1300 TD Venture Royale 3JS 86-92 MCC 446-8 MES 322-8
XVZ 1300 TF Royal Star Venture VP09 99-01 MCC 446-8 MES 322-8
XV 1600 Wild Star VP08 99-04 MCC 447-9 MES 322-8
MT-01 1670 RP12, RP18 05-12 MCC 459-10 MES 319-9
XV 1700 Road Star Warrior VP14 03-05 MCC 447-9 MES 322-8
YZF 1000 R1 RN49 17-18 MES 912-2 ∆
XV 1700 V-Max 09-16 MCC 426-10 MES 319-9
XV 1700 V-Max 09-16 MES 904-2 ∆
XV 1900 Midnight Star VP23 06-16 MCC 460-11 MES 319-10

Yamaha
YFM 700 Raptor AM07W 06-12 MCC 458-8 MEF 137-6 MES 359-7
YFM 700 Raptor AM4,AM7 13-18 MCC 458-8 MEF 137-6 MES 359-7
FZ 750 2KK, 3KT 87-92 MCC 414-8 MEF 117-6 MES 403-8
FZ 750 1FN,1TV 85-86 MCC 419-8 MEF 117-6 MES 403-8
FZR 750 R 3CU 87-88 MCC 422-9 MEF 117-6 MES 315-8
FZR 750 R (OW01) 3PJ 89- MCC 442-9 MEF 117-6 MES 315-8
FZR 750 R (OW01) 3PJ 89- MCC 442-9RAC MEF 117-6 MES 315-8
FZX 750 Fazer 2JE 87-89 MCC 414-8 MEF 117-6 MES 403-8
XJ 750 41Y 84-89 MCC 419-8 MEF 114-6 MES 315-7
XJ 750 Seca 11M 82-83 MCC 419-8 MEF 114-6 MES 315-7
XS 750 SE 1T5,3L3 77-81 MCC 407-7 MEF 114-6
XTZ 750 H,N 3LD/3WM 89-95 MCC 419-8 MEF 117-6 MES 403-8
XV 750 SE 5G5 81-83 MCC 423-8 MEF 124-6 MES 405-8
XV 750 Virago 4PW 92-97 MCC 423-8 MEF 162-6 MES 428-8
YZF 750 R, SP 4HN, 4HT 93-97 MCC 442-9 MEF 117-6 MES 315-8
YZF 750 R, SP 4HN, 4HT 93-97 MCC 442-9RAC MEF 117-6 MES 315-8
YZF 750 R 7 99-00 MCC 463-9 MES 316-8
FZ8 800 11-16 MSK 246 MCC 458-8 MEF 302-6 MES 405-7
MT-09 850 RN29 14-16 MSK 250 MCC 457-9 MEF 302-6 MES 372-8
MT-09 850 RN29 14-16 MCC 457-9RAC MEF 302-6 MES 372-8
MT-09 850 A, Tracer A, Tracer A GT RN43 16- MCC 467-9
MT-09 850 SP 18- MCC 467-9
TDM 850 H,N 3VD, 4CM 91-95 MCC 419-8 MEF 117-6 MES 403-8
TDM 850 4TX 96-98 MCC 442-9 MEF 117-6 MES 315-8
TDM 850 4TX 96-98 MCC 442-9RAC MEF 117-6 MES 315-8
TDM 850 4TX 99-01 MCC 442-9 MEF 156-6 MES 315-8
TDM 850 4TX 99-01 MCC 442-9RAC MEF 156-6 MES 315-8
TRX 850 4UN 96-98 MCC 442-9 MEF 117-6 MES 315-8
TRX 850 4UN 96-98 MCC 442-9RAC MEF 117-6 MES 315-8
XS 850 80-82 MCC 424-7 MEF 114-6 MES 402-6
TDM 900 RN08,RN11 02-04 MSK 222 MCC 442-9 MEF 137-6 MES 315-8
TDM 900 RN08,RN11 02-04 MCC 442-9RAC MEF 137-6 MES 315-8
TDM 900 RN14 05-14 MSK 222 MCC 442-9 MEF 137-6 MES 315-8
TDM 900 RN14 05-14 MCC 442-9RAC MEF 137-6 MES 315-8
XJ 900 31A, 83-90 MCC 419-8 MES 315-7
XJ 900 F 58L,4BB 86-94 MCC 419-8 MEF 117-6 MES 315-7
XJ 900 S, Diversion 4KM 94-03 MCC 419-8 MEF 117-6 MES 403-8
XSR 900 A RN43 16- MCC 467-9

900 Niken 18- MCC 467-9
SCR 950 ABS 17- MCC 461-9 MES 319-8
XV 950 R VN03 13-16 MCC 461-9 MES 319-8
XV 950 R VN07 17- MCC 461-9 MES 319-8
XVS 950 A 09-15 MCC 461-9 MES 319-8
FZ1 1000 RN16 06-15 MSK 241 MCC 450-9 MEF 302-6 MES 372-8
FZ1 1000 RN16 06-15 MCC 450-9RAC MEF 302-6 MES 372-8
FZR 1000 2LA 87-88 MCC 422-9 MEF 117-6 MES 315-8
FZR 1000 R, Exup 3LE 89-95 MCC 422-9 MEF 137-6 MES 315-8
FZS 1000 RN06,RN14 01-05 MCC 452-9 MEF 137-6 MES 315-8
GTS 1000 A 4BH 93-99 MCC 422-9 MEF 137-6 MES 315-8
MT-10 1000 RN45 16- MCC 343-10 MES 427-9
MT-10 1000 RN45 16- MCC 343-10RAC MES 427-9
XV 1000 SE 23W 83-86 MCC 423-8 MEF 114-6 MES 405-8
XV 1000 TR1 5A8 81-82 MCC 423-8 MEF 114-6 MES 405-8
XV 1000 Virago 2AE 88- MCC 423-8 MEF 114-6 MES 405-8
YZF 1000 Thunder Ace 4VD 96-02 MCC 422-9 MEF 137-6 MES 315-8
YZF 1000 R1 RN01 98 MCC 437-7 MES 406-6
YZF 1000 R1 RN01,RN04 99-02 MCC 440-8 MES 319-7
YZF 1000 R1 RN09 03 MCC 440-8 MES 319-7
YZF 1000 R1 RN12 04-06 MSK 241 MCC 450-9 MEF 302-6 MES 372-8
YZF 1000 R1 RN12 04-06 MCC 450-9RAC MEF 302-6 MES 372-8
MT-10 1000 RN45 16- MES 912-2 ∆
YZF 1000 R1 RN19 07-08 MCC 450-9 MEF 325-6 MES 372-8
YZF 1000 R1 RN19 07-08 MCC 450-9RAC MEF 325-6 MES 372-8
YZF 1000 R1 RN19 07-08 MES 900-2 ∆
YZF 1000 R1 RN22 09-14 MCC 457-9 MEF 325-6 MES 423-8
YZF 1000 R1 RN22 09-14 MCC 457-9RAC MEF 325-6 MES 423-8
YZF 1000 R1 RN22 09-14 MES 906-2 ∆



4.48

∆  Ausgleichs- / Adjuster-Kit  ........... falls erforderlich | if necessary
Superkit  ........................................... siehe Seite 4.04 | see page 4.04
Superkit*  ......................................... ohne Dichtung | without gasket

C (Competition)  ...... Hightech Reibmaterial | hightech friction 
PK (Powerkit)  .......... Reiblamellen + Stahlscheiben | frictionplates + steelplates
RAC (Racing)  .......... High-Performance Kupplung | high-performance clutch

4.49

TRW Nr. No. A B C D TRW Nr. No. A B C D

TRW Nr. No. A B C D
MCC 100-3 3 110 119 91 3

MCC 101-3
1 95.3 74.3 3.5
2 95.3 74.3 3.5

MCC 102-4 4 110 119 91 3

MCC 103-5 5 110 119 91 3

MCC 104-5 5 125 136 102 3

MCC 105-7
1 125 136 102 3
6 125 136 108 2.7

MCC 106-5
1 125 136 102 3
4 125 136 108 2.7

MCC 107-6 6 125 136 102 3

MCC 108-6
1 125 136 102 3
5 125 136 108 3

MCC 109-8 8 139 150 121 2.7

MCC 110-8
1 125 136 108 3
7 125 136 102 3

MCC 110-8RAC
1 125 136 108 3
7 125 136 102 3

MCC 111-7
1 139 150 121 3.5
6 138 152 121 2.7

MCC 112-6 6 125 136 102 2.7

MCC 112-7 7 125 136 102 2.7

MCC 113-9
1 110 119 100 3.7
8 110 119 91 3

MCC 114-6
1 125 136 108 3
5 125 136 101 2.7

MCC 115-7
1 139 150 122 3
6 139 150 117 3

MCC 116-7 7 139 150 117 3

MCC 117-6
1 139 150 121 3.6
5 139 150 121 3.25

MCC 118-7
1 125 136 108 3
6 125 136 102 3

MCC 119-8
1 138 152 121 3.5
7 139 150 121 2.7

MCC 120-8
1 125 136 108 3
7 125 136 101 2.7

MCC 121-8 8 151 161 129 3.8

MCC 122-6 6 139 150 119 3.8

MCC 123-7 7 139 150 121 3.8

MCC 124-9
1 125 136 108 3
8 125 136 102 3

MCC 125-10 10 125 136 102 3

MCC 126-10 10 139 150 119 3.8

MCC 127-9
1 139 150 119 3.6
8 139 150 119 3.8

MCC 128-8
1 138 152 121 3.5
7 139 150 119 3.8

MCC 129-9 9 139 150 119 3.8

MCC 131-6 6 139 150 121 3.6

MCC 133-8 8 125 136 102 3

MCC 134-6 6 110 119 91 3

MCC 135-5 5 139 150 121 2.7

MCC 138-8 8 139 150 117 3

MCC 139-6 6 139 150 121 3.25

MCC 140-9 9 151 161 129 3.8

MCC 141-8 8 139 151 119 3.8

MCC 143-10 10 110 119 91 3

MCC 145-7 7 125 136 102 3

MCC 146-5 5 110 119 91 3

MCC 147-10
1 151 161 129 3.8
9 151 161 129 3.8

MCC 148-7
2 139 150 121 3.6
5 139 150 121 3.25

MCC 149-10 9 125 136 102 2.7

MCC 150-5
1 125 136 108 3
4 125 136 102 3

MCC 151-7
1 151 161 129 3.8
6 151 161 127 3.8

MCC 152-10
2 139 150 121 3.5
8 139 150 121 3.8

MCC 152-8 8 125 136 102 3

MCC 153-9
2 125 136 108 3
7 125 136 102 3

MCC 154-7
1 139 150 122.7 3
6 139 150 121 3.3

MCC 155-8 8 139 150 117 3

MCC 157-8
1 125 136 108 3
7 125 136 102 3

MCC 158-8
2 139 150 119 3.8
6 139 150 119 3.3

MCC 159-5
1 110 119 91 3
4 110 119 91 3

MCC 160-7 7 139 150 121 3.2



4.514.50

  

TRW Nr. No. A B C D TRW Nr. No. A B C D TRW Nr. No. A B C D TRW Nr. No. A B C D
MCC 360-7

1 138.7 150 122 3
6 138.7 150 116 3

MCC 361-9
1 138.8 150 122 3.2
8 138.7 150 112 3.3

MCC 362-5 5 125 136 101 2.4

MCC 363-6
1 115 127 96 3
5 115 127 96 2.8

MCC 364-2 2 87 98 67 2.5

MCC 365-8
1 151 161 135.5 3.8
7 151 161 129 3.8

MCC 366-9
3 151 161 135.5 3.8
6 151 161 129 3

MCC 367-9

1 151 161 127 3.8
1 151 161 127 3
7 151 161 129 3.8

MCC 368-9
3 153 161 135 3.6
6 153 161 127 3.6

MCC 369-5 5 101.2 107.4 77 3.25

MCC 370-10
1 142 149 123 3
9 139 150 116 3

MCC 371-9
3 143 150 113 3.3
6 139 150 123 3.2

MCC 400-2 2 115 123.5 100 3.5

MCC 401-3 3 115 123.5 100 3.5

MCC 402-4 4 115 123.5 100 3

MCC 403-5 5 115 123.5 100 3

MCC 404-6 6 115 123.5 100 3

MCC 405-6 6 122 134 107 3

MCC 406-7 7 134 148 116 3

MCC 407-7 7 134 148 111.5 3

MCC 408-5 5 134 148 116 3

MCC 409-5
1 134 148 112.5 3.5
4 134 148 116 3

MCC 410-6 6 134 148 111.5 2.8

MCC 411-5 5 152 166 129 3

MCC 412-8 8 134 148 111.5 2.8

MCC 413-6 6 143 155 120 3

MCC 414-8
1 134 148 116 3
7 134 148 111.5 3

MCC 415-8
1 134 148 116 3
7 134 148 111.5 2.8

MCC 416-8
2 134 148 116 3
6 134 148 111.5 2.8

MCC 418-7
1 115 125 100 3
6 116 125 100 3

MCC 419-8 8 134 148 112.5 3

MCC 420-9 9 115 125 100 3

MCC 421-6 6 152 166 124 3

MCC 422-9

1 134 148 111.5 3.5
1 134 148 116 3
7 134 148 112.5 3

MCC 423-8 8 143 155 120 3

MCC 329-8 8 132 144 112.5 2.8

MCC 330-5
1 115 127 103.5 3
4 115 127 96 3

MCC 333-6 6 138 152 116 2.8

MCC 334-5 5 138 152 116 3

MCC 336-6 6 115 127 96 2.8

MCC 336-7 7 115 127 96 2.8

MCC 336-8 8 115 127 96 2.8

MCC 337-9 9 132 144 112.5 2.8

MCC 338-7 7 145 153 120 3.25

MCC 339-8
2 132 144 112.5 3
6 136 144 113 2.8

MCC 339-8RAC
2 132 144 112.5 3
6 136 144 113 2.8

MCC 340-8
1 115 127 103.5 3
7 115 127 96 3

MCC 341-11
1 131 139 116 2.6

10 131 139 110 2.6

MCC 342-8
1 138 152 121 3.5
7 138 152 116 3

MCC 343-10 10 136 144 113 2.8

MCC 343-10RAC 10 136 144 113 2.8

MCC 344-9
1 139 150 121 3.25
9 139 150 121 3.25

MCC 346-3
1 138 152 121 3.5
2 138 152 116 3

MCC 348-10
1 125 136 108 3
9 125 136 102 3

MCC 349-10

1 151 161 135.5 3.8
1 151 161 129 3.8
8 151 161 129 3

MCC 350-10 10 139 150 121 3.25

MCC 351-3
1 138 152 121 3.5
2 138 152 116 3

MCC 352-8 8 146 158 123 3.2

MCC 353-8
1 132 144 118 2.8
7 136 144 113 2.8

MCC 353-8RAC
1 132 144 118 2.8
7 136 144 113 2.8

MCC 354-9
1 132 144 118 2.8
8 136 144 113 2.8

MCC 354-9RAC
1 132 144 118 2.8
8 136 144 113 2.8

MCC 355-9
1 151 161 135.5 3.8
8 151 161 129 3.8

MCC 356-6 6 139 150 121 3

MCC 357-8 8 146 158 123 3.1

MCC 358-9
1 139 150 122 3
8 139 150 117 3

MCC 359-10
1 132 144 118 2.8
9 136 144 113 2.8

MCC 359-10RAC
1 132 144 118 2.8
9 136 144 113 2.8

MCC 229-5 5 138 150 116 3

MCC 230-8 8 170 184 120 3.4

MCC 231-6 6 136 144 113 2.8

MCC 231-7 7 136 144 113 2.8

MCC 232-6 6 97 109.4 77.3 3.2

MCC 233-10

1 173 184 152 3.4
1 169.9 184 143.5 3.4
8 169.9 184 143.5 3.4

MCC 235-8 8 143 150 116 3

MCC 236-9
1 143 150 123 3.3
8 143 150 112.8 3.3

MCC 237-7
3 143 150 122 3
4 143 150 116.4 3

MCC 300-3 3 115 127 96 3

MCC 301-4 4 115 127 96 3

MCC 302-5 5 115 127 96 3

MCC 303-6 6 115 127 96 3

MCC 304-5
1 138 152 121 3.5
4 138 152 116 3

MCC 305-7 7 115 127 96 3

MCC 306-6 6 138 152 116 3

MCC 307-6 6 138 152 116 3.5

MCC 308-6 6 138 152 116 3

MCC 309-7 7 138 152 116 3

MCC 310-7 7 138 152 116 3

MCC 311-6
1 138 152 121 3.5
5 138 152 116 3

MCC 312-8 8 138 152 116 3

MCC 313-8 8 138 152 116 2.8

MCC 314-8
1 138 152 121 3.5
7 138 152 116 3

MCC 316-8 8 138 152 116 3

MCC 317-10
1 125 136 108 3
9 125 136 102 3

MCC 318-8 8 145 153 120 2.2

MCC 319-9
1 125 136 108 3
8 125 136 102 3

MCC 320-8 8 148 159 120.5 3

MCC 321-7
1 138 152 121 3.5
6 138 152 116 3

MCC 322-10
2 151 161 129 3.8
8 151 161 129 3

MCC 323-9 9 148 159 120.5 3

MCC 324-11 11 131 139 110 2.6

MCC 325-9 9 136 144 113 2.8

MCC 326-10 10 131 139 110 2.6

MCC 327-10
1 138 152 121 3.5
9 138 152 116 2.8

MCC 328-7 7 138 151 116 2.8

MCC 328-8 8 138 151 116 2.8

MCC 328-9 9 138 151 116 2.8

MCC 161-9
1 139 150 121 3.8
8 139 150 117 3.3

MCC 162-8
1 139 150 123 3.3
7 139 150 116 3

MCC 162-10
2 139.7 151 119 3.8
8 139 151 112 3.3

MCC 163-4 4 109.7 115.5 91 2.6

MCC 164-7
1 125.4 136 111 2.5
6 125.4 136 101 2.5

MCC 165-5
1 125.4 136 111 2.5
4 125.4 136 101 2.5

MCC 166-10
1 151 161 129 3.8
9 151 161 127 3.8

MCC 167-5 5 110 116 91 2.6

MCC 167-9
1 153 161 135.4 3.8
8 153 161 127.3 3.8

MCC 168-9
3 129 136 108.5 3
6 129 136 101 3

MCC 200-5 5 114 125 93 3

MCC 201-6 6 114 125 93 3

MCC 204-7 7 139 150 117 3

MCC 205-7 7 146 158 123 3

MCC 206-6 6 146 158 127 3

MCC 207-7 7 151 161 129 3.8

MCC 208-8 8 146 158 123 3

MCC 209-7 7 151 161 129 3

MCC 210-8 8 120 134 100 3

MCC 211-9 9 146 158 123 3

MCC 212-9 9 151 161 129 3

MCC 213-10 10 132 144 112.5 2.8

MCC 213-10RAC 10 132 144 112.5 3

MCC 214-7 7 120 134 100 3

MCC 215-8 8 151 161 129 3.8

MCC 216-5 5 146 158 123 3

MCC 217-8 8 139 150 117 3

MCC 218-5 5 132 144 112.5 2.8

MCC 219-7 7 132 144 112.5 2.8

MCC 220-6 6 132 144 112.5 2.8

MCC 221-9 9 132 144 112.5 2.8

MCC 221-9RAC 9 132 144 112.5 3

MCC 222-6
1 110 119 100 3
5 110 119 91 3

MCC 223-5 5 98.5 107.5 77 3.1

MCC 224-7
2 132 144 112.5 3
5 132 144 112.5 2.8

MCC 225-12 12 139 150 121 3.25

MCC 226-5
1 125 136 102 3
4 125 136 102 3

MCC 227-7 7 114 125 93 3

MCC 228-7
1 138 152 121 3.5
6 138 152 116 3



4.534.52

  

TRW Nr. No. A B C D TRW Nr. No. A B C D TRW Nr. No. A B C D TRW Nr. No. A B C D
MCC 540-7

1 138 150 120 3.5
6 138 152 116 3

MCC 541-6 6 119.6 134 95.6 3

MCC 550-4 4 115 125.2 100 3

MCC 551-9 9 146 157 123 3.5

MCC 552-6 6 116 130 96 3

MCC 553-9 9 139 150 120 3

MCC 553-10
1 139 150 120 3
9 139 150 117 3

MCC 600 1 165 5.65

MCC 601 1 178 6

MCC 602 1 180 5.65

MCC 603 1 163.5 5.5

MCC 604-7 7 146 158 123 3.4

MCC 607 1 180 5.8

MCC 608 1 165 6.5

MCC 609 1 140 178 132 5.65

MCC 610-8 8 146 158 123 3.4

MCC 611-8 8 151 161 129 3.7

MCC 612-7 7 142 158 123 3.5

MCC 612-9 9 142 158 123 3.5

MCC 613-10

1 132 144 118 2.8
1 136 144 111.5 2.8
8 136 144 111.5 2.8

MCC 613-10RAC

1 132 144 118 2.8
1 136 144 111.5 2.8
8 136 144 111.5 2.8

MCC 620-7
1 134 148 116 3
6 134 148 111.5 3

MCC 621-10
1 139 150 122 3
9 139 150 117 3

MCC 630-11 11 139 150 116 3

MCC 702-11
1 125 136 108 3

10 125 136 102 3

MCC 704-11RAC 11 136 144 113 2.8

MCC 705-11 11 132 144 111 2.8

MCC 706-11
1 132 141 115 3.5

10 132 141 105 3.5

MCC 707-9
1 129 135.9 108.5 3
8 129 135.9 101.4 3

MCC 800-5 5 110 162 55.5 5.5

MCC 801-6 6 153 162 138 2.4

MCC 802-9
1 151 161 139 3.8
8 151 161 129.2 3.8

MCC 803-8C 8 148 119.4 2.2

MCC 458-8
1 143 155 120 3
7 143 155 120 3

MCC 459-10
1 152 166 135.5 3
9 152 166 129 3

MCC 460-11
1 152 166 135.5 3
10 152 166 129 3

MCC 461-9 9 152 166 129 3

MCC 462-5
1 122.5 134 107.5 3
4 122.5 134 99.5 3

MCC 463-9
1 142 155 119.5 3.8
8 142 155 119.3 3

MCC 464-5 5 106.8 113 87.2 2.8

MCC 465-9
1 123.7 137.7 105.4 3
8 128.3 137.7 105.4 3

MCC 466-6
2 125 136 108 3
4 128.3 137.7 105.4 3

MCC 467-9
3 148 154.8 128 3
6 148 154.8 119.2 3

MCC 468-9
3 159 165.6 134.7 3
6 158.8 165.6 124.6 3

MCC 501-9 9 143 155 120 2.7

MCC 501-9C 9 143 155 120 2.7

MCC 502-8
1 148 160 127.2 2.7
7 148 160 125 2.7

MCC 503-8 8 148 160 125 2.7

MCC 503-8C 8 148 160 125 2.7

MCC 504-7 7 125 136 102 3

MCC 505-6 6 139 150 117 3

MCC 506-6 6 95 108 78 1.9

MCC 507-7 7 114 125 93 3

MCC 508-7 7 134 144 116 2

MCC 508-7C 7 134 144 116 2

MCC 509-11
1 132 144 118 2.8
10 136 144 113 2.8

MCC 510-9 9 139 150 116 2.8

MCC 511-8 8 134 144 112 2

MCC 511-8C 8 134 144 112 2

MCC 512-8
1 147 159 134.5 2.7
7 148 159 125 2.7

MCC 512-8C
1 147 159 134.5 2.7
7 148 159 125 2.7

MCC 513-5
1 109.5 118.5 100 3.5
4 110 119 91 3

MCC 514-10
3 151 161 135.5 3.8
7 151 161 129 3

MCC 515-8
3 129 136 108 3
5 129 136 101 3

MCC 516-7
3 129 136 108.5 3
4 129 136 101 3

MCC 525-9 9 139 150 116 3

MCC 530-7 7 134 144 116 1.8

MCC 530-7C 7 134 144 116 1.9

MCC 424-7 7 134 148 111.5 2.8

MCC 425-9
1 120 134 104.5 3
8 120 134 97 3

MCC 426-8 8 152 166 129 3

MCC 426-10 10 152 166 124 3

MCC 428-6 6 115.2 125.2 100 3

MCC 429-6 6 115.2 125.2 100 3

MCC 430-6 6 120 134 97 3

MCC 431-7
2 120 134 104.5 3
5 120 134 97 3

MCC 432-7 7 125 136 102 3

MCC 433-4 4 122 133.5 100 3

MCC 434-7 7 134 148 112 3

MCC 435-7 7 143 155 120 3

MCC 436-8 8 115.2 125.2 100 3

MCC 437-7 7 152 166 129 3

MCC 438-8
2 152 166 135.5 3
6 152 166 124 3

MCC 439-7 7 115.2 125.2 100 3

MCC 440-8
1 152 166 135.5 3
7 152 166 124 3

MCC 441-9 9 120 134 97 3

MCC 442-9 9 134 148 112.5 3

MCC 442-9RAC 9 134 148 112.5 3

MCC 443-6 6 125 136 108 3

MCC 443-7 7 125 136 108 3

MCC 443-8 8 125 136 108 3

MCC 444-6 6 134 148 112.5 3.5

MCC 445-8
1 139 150 122 3
7 139 150 117 3

MCC 446-8
1 152 166 135.5 3
7 152 166 129 3

MCC 447-9
3 158 172 142.5 3
6 158 172 132.9 3

MCC 449-8
2 125 136 108 3
6 125 136 108 3

MCC 450-9
1 148 155 128 3
8 148 155 119 3

MCC 450-9RAC
1 148 155 128 3
8 148 155 119 3

MCC 452-9
1 134 148 116 3.5
8 134 148 112.5 3

MCC 454-9
1 152 166 135.5 3
8 152 166 129 3

MCC 455-9
2 125 136 108 3
7 125 136 108 3

MCC 456-7
1 143 155 120 3
6 143 155 120 3

MCC 457-9 9 143 155 120 3

MCC 457-9RAC 9 143 155 120 3



4.554.54

TRW Nr. No. A B C D TRW Nr. No. A B C D TRW Nr. No. A B C D

TRW Nr. No. A B C D
MES301-4 4 113 139 102.5 1.5

MES301-6 6 113 139 102.5 1.5

MES302-6 6 103.5 132 96 1.6

MES303-5 5 122 145 112 2

MES303-6 6 122 145 112 2

MES303-7 7 122 145 112 2

MES304-7 7 122 145 112 1.5

MES305-6 6 122 145 112 2.3

MES305-8 8 122 145 112 2.3

MES306-7 7 114 140 105 1.5

MES307-6 6 104 133 96 1.5

MES308-7 7 122 145 112 1.5

MES309-4 4 90 110 85.2 1.4

MES309-5 5 90 110 85.2 1.4

MES309-7 7 90 110 85.2 1.4

MES310-5 5 97 125 90 1.5

MES310-6 6 97 125 90 1.5

MES310-9 9 103.5 133 96 2.3

MES311-8 8 122 151 112 2.8

MES312-11 11 110 139 103.8 1.6

MES313-3 3 101 122 89.3 1.6

MES314-7 7 110 134 100 1.6

MES315-4 4 110 134 100 2

MES315-7 7 110 134 100 2

MES315-8 8 110 134 100 2

MES316-8 8 114.5 142 105 1.6

MES317-4 4 94.5 115 86.5 1.2

MES317-6 6 94.5 115 86.5 1.2

MES318-7 7 110 134 100 1.2

MES318-8 8 110 134 100 1.2

MES319-7 7 122 151 112 2

MES319-8 8 122 151 112 2

MES319-9 9 122 151 112 2

MES319-10 10 122 151 112 2

MES320-6 6 94.5 115 86.5 2

MES320-8 8 94.5 115 86.5 2

MES321-5 5 99 124 91.7 1.6

MES321-6 6 99 124 91.7 1.6

MES321-7 7 99 124 91.7 1.6

MES322-8 8 130 158 120 2.25

MES323-7 7 99 124 91.7 1.2

MES323-8 8 99 124 91.7 1.2

MES325-6 6 110 134 100 1.5

MES325-7 7 110 134 100 1.5

MES326-4 4 97 125 90 1.5

MES326-5 5 97 125 90 1.5

MES326-6 6 97 125 90 1.5

MES326-7 7 97 125 90 1.5

MES327-8 8 99 125 93 2.3

MES328-6 6 114.5 142 105 2

MES328-7 7 114.5 142 105 2

MES328-8 7 114.5 142 105 2

MES328-9 7 114.5 142 105 2

MES329-5 5 119 138 112 2

MES329-6 6 119 138 112 2

MES330-7 7 99 125 93 2.5

MES331-2 2 90.4 108 82.8 1.6

MES331-4 4 90.4 108 82.8 1.6

MES332-6 6 113.2 139 105 1.5

MES332-8 8 113.2 139 105 1.5

MES333-5 5 111 138.4 104.7 2

MES333-8 8 111 138.4 104.7 2

MES333-9 9 111 138.4 104.7 2

MES334-6 6 97 125 90 2

MES335-4 4 110 139 104 2

MES335-6 6 110 139 103.8 2

MES335-7 9 110 139 103.8 2

MES335-9 9 110 139 103.8 2

MES336-4 4 97 125 90 1.6

MES336-5 5 97 125 90 1.6

MES336-7 7 97 125 90 1.6

MES337-6 6 115.3 138 108.2 1.5

MES337-8 8 115.3 138 108.2 1.5

MES338-8 8 115.3 138 108.2 2

MES339-9 9 115.3 148 108.2 2

MES340-8 8 115.3 148 108.2 1.5

MES341-9 9 115.3 145 108.2 1.5

MES342-10 10 107 130 99 2

MES343-6 6 99 125 93 2

C

D

B

A

MES381-4 4 110.2 138.9 103.8 2

MES382-7
2 103.7 133 96.2 2.6
5 103.7 133 96.2 2.3

MES383-7 7 103.7 133 96.2 2.6

MES384-4 4 90 110 85 2

MES385-4
1 121.7 138.9 112.2 2
3 110.4 138.9 104 2

MES386-6 6 93.2 119.8 84.2 1.6

MES388-6 6 110.4 139 104 1.6

MES389-8
1 135 151 126 2
7 126 151 115.5 2

MES390-8
1 135.4 151 126.3 2
7 126 151 115.5 2

MES391-9 9 103.7 133 96.02 2.6

MES392-9 9 110 139 103.8 2.3

MES393-8 8 107.8 134.5 101 1

MES394-8 8 114 140 105 2

MES395-7 7 114 140 105 2

MES396-5 5 90 110 85 2

MES397-7 7 114 139.9 105.2 1.6

MES398-6 6 110.2 138.9 103.8 2

MES399-8 8 110.2 138.9 103.8 2.6

MES401-8
1 110 134 100 2.3
7 110 134 100 1.6

MES402-6
2 110 134 100 1.5
4 110 134 100 2

MES403-8 7 110 134 100 2

MES404-6
1 114.5 142 105 2.5
5 114.5 142 105 1.6

MES404-7
1 114.5 142 105 2.5
6 114.5 142 105 1.6

MES405-6 6 115 142 105 2

MES405-7 7 115 142 105 2

MES405-8
1 114.5 142 105 2.5
7 115 142 105 2

MES406-6 6 122 151 112 2

MES407-6
1 110 134 100 2
5 110 134 100 1.5

MES408-8
1 99 125 93 2.3
7 99 125 93 2.6

MES409-8
1 99 125 93 2.5
7 99 125 93 2.3

MES410-9
2 126 151 115.5 2.25
7 126 151 115.5 2

MES411-7
2 113.2 139 105 1.6
5 113.2 139 105 1.5

MES412-8
1 115.3 148 108.2 2
7 115.3 148 108.2 1.5

MES413-9
2 99 125 93 1.5
7 99 125 93 2

MES414-9
2 99 125 93 2
7 99 125 93 1.5

MES343-8 8 99 125 93 2

MES344-7 7 115.2 139 104.2 2

MES344-9 9 115.2 139 104.2 2

MES345-4 4 96 115 87 2

MES345-5 4 96 115 87 2

MES346-7 7 107 132 99 1.4

MES347-4 4 95.8 115 86.8 1.6

MES348-8 8 115.3 145 108.2 2

MES349-7 7 93 120 85 1.5

MES350-8 8 119 142 110 1.2

MES351-7 7 123 148 113 1.5

MES352-6 6 114.5 142 105 1.6

MES354-7 7 103.5 132 96 1.6

MES354-8 8 103.5 132 96 1.6

MES355-7 7 126 151 115.5 1.6

MES356-7
1 110 133 103.8 2.3
6 110 133 103.8 2.6

MES357-8 8 113.2 139 104 1.4

MES358-5 5 114 140 105 1.6

MES358-7 7 114 140 105 1.6

MES358-8 8 114 140 105 1.6

MES359-7 7 114.5 142 105 1.6

MES360-7 7 113.2 139 105 1.6

MES361-7 7 99 125 93 2.5

MES362-7 7 110 139 103.8 2.3

MES362-8
1 110 139 103.8 2.6
7 110 139 103.8 2.3

MES363-5 5 94.8 115 86.8 1.6

MES364-6 6 97.3 119.8 90.2 1.5

MES365-8 8 115 141.9 105.6 1.2

MES366-8 8 97.3 120 90.2 2

MES367-4 4 100.3 125.5 91.6 1.4

MES368-6 6 93.4 115 85.4 1.5

MES369-9 9 110.2 133.2 103.8 2.25

MES370-9
1 110.2 133.2 103.8 2.5
8 110.2 133.2 103.8 2.25

MES371-4 4 90.2 110 85 1.6

MES371.6 6 90.2 110 85 1.6

MES372-8 8 115 141.9 105.5 2

MES373-6
2 110 134 100 2
4 110 134 100 1.6

MES374-9 9 110.4 133 103.2 2.3

MES375-7 7 123.2 147.5 113.2 1.5

MES376-7 7 121.1 145.9 110.1 1.5

MES376-8 8 121.1 145.9 110.1 1.5

MES377-6 6 121.7 145.9 112.2 2.25

MES378-6 5 100.3 125.5 91.6 2

MES379-4 4 96.9 122.9 89.9 1.6

MES380-5 5 103.7 133 96.2 2



4.56

TRW Nr. No. A B C D TRW Nr. No. A B C D
MES903-2

1 110 133 103.2 2.6
1 110 133 103.2 2

MES904-2
1 122.2 151 112.2 2.6
1 122.2 151 112.2 1.6

MES905-2 2 110 139 103.8 2

MES906-2
1 115 141.9 105.5 2
1 115 141.9 105.5 2.25

MES907-2
1 103.7 133 96.2 2.6
1 103.7 133 96.2 2

MES908-2 2 103.7 133 96.2 2.25

MES909-2
1 110.2 138.9 103.8 2.6
1 110.2 138.9 103.8 2.25

MES910-2
1 103.7 133 96.2 2
1 103.7 133 96.2 1.4

MES911-2
1 103.7 133 96.2 2.25
1 103.7 133 96.2 2.9

MES912-2
1 103.7 133 96.2 2.6
1 103.5 133 96 2.25

MES913-2
1 122.2 145.9 112.2 2
1 121.7 145.9 112.2 2.6

MES914-2
1 126 151 115.5 2.3
1 126 151 115.8 1.5

MES915-2
1 126.4 151 115.5 2.3
1 126.4 151 115.8 1.5

MES916-2
1 110.4 138.9 104 2
1 110.2 138.9 103.8 2.6

MES917-2
1 93 120 84 1.2
1 93 120 84 2

MES918-2
1 114.4 140 105.2 1.2
1 114.4 140 105.2 2

 

MES415-8
1 110 132 104 1.6
7 110 132 104 2

MES416-7 7 115.5 146 108 1.5

MES417-7
1 100 125 93.4 2.2
6 100 125 93.4 2.4

MES419-6 4 115.3 138 108.2 1.5

MES420-8
4 107.8 134.5 101 1.4
4 107.8 134.5 101 1

MES421-9
2 107.8 134.5 101 1
7 107.8 134.5 101 1.2

MES422-8
1 107.8 134.5 101 1
7 107.8 134.5 101 1.4

MES423-8
1 115 141.9 105.5 2.25
7 115 141.9 105.5 2

MES424-6
1 121.7 145.9 112.2 2.6
5 121.7 145.9 112.2 2.25

MES425-9
1 135.4 151 126.3 2
8 126 151 115.8 1.5

MES426-9
2 103.7 133 96.2 2.6
7 103.7 133 96.2 2.9

MES427-9

1 110.4 133 103.2 2.6
1 103.7 133 96.2 2
7 103.5 133 96 2.25

MES428-8
1 115 142 105.5 2.5
7 114.5 142 105 1.6

MES429-8
2 107.8 134.5 100.1 1
6 107.8 134.5 100.1 1.4

MES430-7
3 115 141.9 105.5 1.6
4 115 141.9 105.5 2

MES431-9
1 103.7 133 96.2 2.25
8 103.5 133 96 2.25

MES432-8
2 100 125 93 2.5
6 100 125 93.2 2

MES433-7
1 111.1 139 104.8 2
6 110.4 139 104 2

MES434-8
1 110 139 103.8 2.6
7 110 139 103.8 2.3

MES435-7

1 118.2 139 111 2
1 121.7 139 112 2
5 110.4 139 104 2

MES436-3 3 90.2 110 85 2

MES500-6 6 119.4 138 112.4 1.6

MES501-8 8 130.4 151 122.2 1.5

MES550-10
5 114.1 138 106 1.5
5 114.1 138 106 2

MES551-10 10 110 132.8 103 2

MES552-10 10 104 129 95 1.5

MES570-5 5 90.2 110 85 1.6

MES900-2
1 115 141.9 105.5 1.6
1 115 141.9 105.5 2.25

MES901-2
1 110 133 103.8 2.5
1 110 132 103.8 2

MES902-2 2 110 133 103.8 2.5

Fußrastenanlagen
Rear sets
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